
  

                                                                                                                                        

PLATEAU STATE BASELINE EXERCISE ON BED WORKERS 

1. Introduction   

This report presents the findings of the baseline exercise mapping the number and 

duty stations of BASIC EDUCATION (BED) Teachers across Plateau State. The 

study presents a multi-year, cost-worker recruitment and deployment plan to 

address identified staffing gaps. This initiative addresses critical workforce 

shortages in Education by increasing equitable deployment of trained personnel 

across the state.  

 •  to determine staffing gaps.  

Develop a multi-year, costed BED-Teacher’  

2. Objectives The primary objectives of this baseline exercise are to:  

• Conduct a comprehensive enumeration of BED Teachers in Plateau State.  

• Identify and map BED Teachers duty stations across the 17 Local 

Government Areas (LGAs).  

• Assess BED Teachers' distribution, and qualifications s recruitment and 

deployment plan to address deficiencies.  



  

                                                                                                                                        

• Provide policy recommendations for sustainable work force planning and 

improved BED outcomes.  

  

  

3. Methodology A mixed-methods approach was used to ensure a 

comprehensive analysis:  

• Data Collection: Review of existing list of primary teachers in the state, 

enumeration of BED Teachers, facility visits, and stakeholder consultations.  

• Gap Analysis: BED worker ratios, area-specific shortages, and deployment 

imbalances were assessed.  

• Financial Analysis: Estimating recruitment, training, deployment and 

budgetary requirements.  

4. Key Findings  

4.1 BED Worker Distribution  

• A total of 14,408 BED teachers were enumerated.   

• workers were identified across the state’s 2679 Primary schools BED 

facilities. (Attached list of BED workers).  



  

                                                                                                                                        

• Rural areas have a higher concentration of BED Teachers, hence the need 

for more concentration in these communities.  

4.2 Staffing Gaps  

The absence of adequate staffing can severely impede the educational progress of 

pupils in Plateau State. The following are some potential consequences:  

• Declining Pupils Performance: With a shortage of qualified teachers, 

students may struggle to grasp essential concepts, leading to poorer 

academic performance and increased dropout rates.  

• Increased Teacher Burnout: Existing teachers are often overwhelmed by 

large class sizes and heavy workloads, leading to burnout and further 

attrition.  

• Inequality in Education Access: Schools in underserved areas, which are 

already facing challenges, disproportionately suffer from staffing shortages, 

exacerbating educational inequities across the State.  

PLATEAU State currently experiences a deficit of 4,000 BED teachers. 

This discrepancy arises from an ideal teaching model, which suggests a 

teacher pupil ratio of 30 per class.    



  

                                                                                                                                        

The ramifications of this shortfall are significant, it has led to overcrowded 

classrooms, reduced individual attention for students, and overall 

deterioration in the quality of education delivered. These conditions have 

hindered not only student learning and engagement but also their overall 

academic achievement.  

4.3 Financial and Workforce Projections  

• Based on projected population growth and teachers’ retirements, the state 

needs to recruit 4,000 new BED Teachers over the next three years.  

• The estimated recruitment, training, and deployment cost is  

₦5,668,128,000.00  

  

  

5. Multi-Year BED-Teachers Recruitment and Deployment Plan   

A structured approach is required to bridge the staffing gap. The following phased 

plan is recommended:   



  

                                                                                                                                        

Plateau State Multi-Year Costed Recruitment and Training Plan  

Year  Recruitment Plan  Training Plan  Budget (Naira)  

2025  • Recruit BED Teachers 

for 1,500 primary BED 

Learning centers.  

• Evaluate recruitment 

impact and address 

emerging needs.  

Provide foundational 

training for newly recruited 

BED Teachers.  

N1,600,548,000.00   

2026  Recruit an additional 1,500 

BED workers for underserved 

areas.  

Develop structured 

induction training and 

specialization programs.  

N1,600,548,000.00  

2027  Recruit 1,000 more BED 

workers to address staffing 

gaps.  

Implement continuous 

professional development 

courses.  

N1,067,032,000.00   

2028    Enhance refresher training 

and mentorship initiatives.  
N900,000,000  

2029  Achieve full BED-worker 

sufficiency in Plateau State.  
Upgrade digital literacy 

and emergency response 

training.  

N500,000,000  

  

  

  



  

                                                                                                                                        

Recruitment Plan  

Activity  Timeline  Responsible Body  Output  

Conduct Teacher Gap 

and Needs 

Assessment  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, MoE,  

LGEAs,UBEC  

Needs assessment 

report  

Engage Stakeholders 

and Community  

Leaders  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB,  

LGAs,SBMC  

Validated recruitment 

needs  

Develop and Approve  

Recruitment 

Guidelines  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, LGEAs  Recruitment 

framework  

Advertise Teaching  

Positions  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB  Call for applications  

Shortlist, Interview, 

and Select Qualified  

Candidates  

Q2–Q3 2025  PSUBEB  Final list of teachers  

Issue Offer Letters 

and Conduct 

Orientation  

Q3 2025  PSUBEB  Teachers onboarded  

  

Recruitment Targets (2025–2027):  



  

                                                                                                                                        
4,000 new teachers (priority on English, Mathematics, Science, and Early Childhood Education) 

- Emphasis on recruiting female teachers in rural areas  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 Deployment Plan  

Activity  Timeline  Responsible Body  Output  

Develop Deployment 

Strategy (using data 

and GIS)  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, MoE,  

LGAs  

Equitable deployment 

map  

Prioritize  

underserved LGAs 

and rural/remote 

schools  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, LGAs  Deployment priority  

list  

Deploy Newly  

Recruited Teachers  

Q3 2025  PSUBEB, LGEAs  Deployment letters  



  

                                                                                                                                        

Engage Traditional  

Institutions and  

SBMCs  

Q3 2025  PSUBEB, LGAs  Local support for 

retention  

Monitor Compliance 

and Retention  
Ongoing  PSUBEB, QA Dept  Quarterly deployment 

report  

Issue Offer Letters 

and Conduct 

Orientation  

Q3 2025  PSUBEB  Teachers onboarded  

  

Deployment Principles:  

- Equity and need-based placement  

- Gender-responsive and inclusive practices  

- Retention incentives (Financial incentives)  

  

  

  

  

Training and Professional Development Plan  

Activity  Timeline  Responsible Body  Output  

Training Needs  

Assessment (TNA)  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, UBEC,  

UNICEF  

Skills gap report  



  

                                                                                                                                        

Develop Annual  

Teacher Training Plan  

Q2 2025  PSUBEB, UBEC  Endorsed training 

calendar  

Induction and 

Pedagogical 

Training for New 

Teachers  

Q3 2025  PSUBEB, UBEC,  

NTI, COEs  

Trained new recruits  

In-Service Training on 

Core Subjects  
2025–2027  PSUBEB, UBEC,  

NTI, COEs  

Continuous capacity 

building  

Deploy Teacher  

Mentors and Coaches  

2025–2027  PSUBEB, UBEC  Enhanced teaching 

practice  

Establish e-Learning 

and Blended 

Platforms  

2026  PSUBEB,  

NTI,UBEC, COEs  

Online teacher 

education hub  

  

Key Training Areas:  

- Child-Centered and Inclusive Pedagogy  

- Use of Technology in Classrooms  

- Early Grade Reading and Numeracy- Classroom Management and Lesson Planning  

- Gender and Disability Inclusion in Teaching  

- Continuous Teacher Professional Development (TPD)  

  



  

                                                                                                                                        

Performance Monitoring and Evaluation  

- Key Indicators:  

- % of qualified teachers in classrooms  

- % of  rural schools with the required Teacher-Pupil Ratio   

- % of teachers trained annually  

- Tools: Teacher Attendance Registers, Lesson Observations, Teacher Appraisal Tools  

- Frequency: Monthly school visits, Quarterly reviews, Annual assessments  

- Reporting Channels: Head Teachers → LGEAs → PSUBEB Monitoring and Evaluation Unit  

Budget and Resource Mobilization  

Sources of funding:  

- Plateau State Government Education Budget  

- Universal Basic Education Commission (UBEC) Matching Grant  

- Development Partners (UNICEF, World Bank HOPE-EDU, Save the Children, etc.)  

- Local Government Contributions  

 Risks and Mitigation Strategies  

RISKS  MITIGATION  

Reluctance to work in rural areas  Rural teacher incentives, housing schemes, 

recognition awards  

Budgetary constraints  Timely release of counterpart funding, explore 

donor grants  



  

                                                                                                                                        

High attrition rate  Establish career progression pathways and 

ongoing TPD  

Political interference in recruitment  Transparent, merit-based recruitment system 

with oversight  

  
  

Policy Recommendations for Addressing Staffing Gaps in Basic Education  

Addressing staffing gaps in basic education requires a multifaceted approach that 

targets the root causes of teacher shortages while ensuring a supportive 

environment for both current and prospective educators. The following policy 

recommendations aim to create sustainable solutions to improve staffing levels in 

basic education:  

  

1. Implement Competitive Compensation Packages  

• Salary Revisions: Conduct a comprehensive review of teacher salaries to 

ensure they are competitive with other professions and reflect the cost of 

living.  



  

                                                                                                                                        

• Incentive Programs: Establish incentive programs for teachers willing to 

work in underserved or rural areas, such as housing allowances or bonuses 

for service in high-demand subjects.  

2. Invest in Teacher Training and Professional Development  

• Continuous Professional Development: Develop accessible and relevant 

training programs for current teachers focusing on modern teaching 

methods, classroom management, and specific subject matter expertise.  

• Mentorship Programs: Create mentorship initiatives where experienced 

teachers support novice educators, fostering professional growth and 

retention.  

3. Enhance Recruitment Strategies  

• Targeted Recruitment Campaigns: Launch campaigns aimed at recruiting 

individuals from local communities, highlighting the impact and importance 

of education.  

• Scholarship and Loan Forgiveness Programs: Provide scholarships for 

students pursuing education degrees in exchange for a commitment to teach 

in designated areas for a specified duration. Additionally, implement loan 



  

                                                                                                                                        

forgiveness programs for teachers who complete service in high-need 

schools.  

4. Improve School Infrastructure and Resources  

• Upgrade Facilities: Invest in the renovation and construction of Educational 

facilities to ensure a conducive learning and teaching environment.  

• Adequate Teaching Materials: Ensure that schools are equipped with the 

necessary resources, including textbooks, technology, and classroom 

supplies, to support effective teaching.  

  

    



 

 

Plateau State List of Basic Education Teachers as at December 2024 (Permanent Staff) 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1 BULUS D. MAPSON  01/03/1992 M LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

2 RAUTHA D. GYANG 01/06/2005 F LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI CAEOI NCE 

3 BRISKILA PHILIP 01/06/1995 F LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

4 TOK DUNG JOSHUA  01/11/2003 M LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

5 PRISCILLA A. MANCHA 01/10/2018 F LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

6 KANGYANG HABILA  01/10/2018 F LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

7 ASEBE STEPHEN  01/10/2018 F LEA KARA BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

8 CHUNG SOLOMON PULLE 1/05/1993 M LEA RAWURU B/LADI PAEOII N.C.E. 

9 TONGA BITRUS PYAGHAAR 01/03/1992 M LEA RAWURU B/LADI CAEOI N.C.E. 

10 TOK MARTHA GYANG 01/03/1997 F LEA RAWURU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

11 RANGAI RHODA DANIEL 01/11/2005 F LEA RAWURU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

12 BARNABA PAM TIRI 01/1/2002 M LEA RAWURU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

13 DUNG RAHILA YOHANNA  01/07/1993 F LEA RAWURU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

14 BOT HABILA DUNG 03/12/2001 M ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

15 ALAMBA LYDIA MARKUS 01/02/1989 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

16 SHAMLE RIFKATU MICAH 01/12/1996 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

17 ISHAYA LAITU ISA  01/01/2006 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO BSC. ED 

18 VWOROK DAVOU PAM 28/07/1993 M ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO DIP IN EDU 

19 DAVOU ANTHONIA MOSES  01/07/1997 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI PAEO I N.C.E. 

20 CHOLLOM CHUNDUNG GODONGS 01//01/2006 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 



 

21 DANBOYI CHARITY PAM 03/12/2001 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI PAEO I BSC. ED 

22 DAVID ESTHER GYANG 01/07/2000 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI PAEO I N.C.E. 

23 MUHAMMED HAFSAT ALIYU 01/09/2003 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI PAEO II N.C.E. 

24 ABDULLAHI FATIMA 03/12/2001 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI PAEO II N.C.E. 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

25 JOSEPH GRACE BATURE 01/09/2016 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO B.ED 

26 GYANG ESTHER YAKUBU 01/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

27 YAKUBU DALYOP ALEX 01/10/2018 M ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

28 CHUWANG CHRIOSTIANA BULUS 01/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

29 MAFUYAI SALOME MAKABAT 01/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

30 PAM RUTH JOHNSON 01/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

31 DUNG YOP GYANG  01/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

32 CHOJI WILLIAMS GYANG 02/02/2023 M ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI EO N.C.E. 

33 SHITNA'AN MARY NYAM  09/02/2023 F ST. JOSEPH'S B/LADI EO B.ED 

34 BOT VICTORIA SALE 01/02/2003 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

35 MARY JAMES JANKWOK 01/03/1992 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

36 LYOP NYAM PAM 01/09/1990 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

37 MARTHA EZEKIEL PAM 01/03/2002 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

38 CHRISTIANA PAM DUNG 01/10/2004 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E. 

39 GYANG FELICIA CHUNG  01/10/2018 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI CAEO N.C.E 

40 JACK RUTH GYANG  01/10/2018 F LEA GOSI  B/LADI AEO N.C.E 

41 NVOU Y. BOT 01/08/1993 F LEA WEREH B/LADI CAEO B.ED 



 

42 JULIANA S. SHELIKA 10/1/1992 F LEA WEREH B/LADI DIR B.ED 

43 MARYAMU D. RWANG 01/10/2002 F LEA WEREH B/LADI PAEO I N.C.E 

44 ELIJAH SAMUEL 01/01/2006 M LEA WEREH B/LADI PAEO II M.ED 

45 BASHIRU HAMISU 01/07/1997 M LEA WEREH B/LADI SAEO I N.C.E 

46 IBRAHIM ZAINABU 01/10/2018 F LEA NYONG RUKU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

47 DAUDA LAWAL T. 01/10/2018 M LEA NYONG RUKU B/LADI AEO N.C.E. 

48 MARTHA BENJAMIN D. 01/02/1989 F PSS KAKURUK B/LADI DIR B,ED 

49 DAKIM GWONG GUDA 01/10/2002 M PSS KAKURUK B/LADI CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

50 YARO RAUTHA EMMANUEL 01/10/2018 F PSS KAKURUK B/LADI PAEO NCE 

51 DANALDI ISHAKU BALA 01/10/2018 M PSS KAKURUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

52 PLANANG AMOS 01/10/2018 F PSS KAKURUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

53 CHOJI JETHRO ELISHA 02/02/2023 M PSS KAKURUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

54 TANKO GYOT 03/12/2001 M PSS KAKURUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

55 DANGUNG YAKUBU MASHAL 01/12/2003 M PSS KAKURUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

56 BULUS  LAMI 01/007/1997 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI PAEO NCE 

57 BOT SARAH YAKUBU 01/09/2003 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI PAEO NCE 

58 GYANGN MARJY DAVOU 06/11/1990 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

59 MAUDE REBACCA ELAM 01/06/2005 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

60 KWA PAM YOHANNA  01/10/2018 M LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

61 GYANG GODEON BOYI 01/10/2018 M LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

62 BATURE PAM ALEX 01/10/2018 M LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 



 

63 NKWUA RITA NNAJI 01/10/2018 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

64 PETER BRISKILA DAUDA 01/10/2018 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

65 CHUNG DENIS DANGA 01/07/2020 M LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

66 DACHUNG BECKY SIMON 01/07/2020 F LEA RAKUNG B/LADI AEO NCE 

67 DUNG D. DAGWOM 01/03/1992 M LEA ZAKUPANG  B/LADI PAEO NCE 

68 PAM I. LUKA 01/02/2006 M LEA ZAKUPANG  B/LADI PAEO NCE 

69 NASH G. GYANG 01/10/2018 M LEA ZAKUPANG  B/LADI AEO NCE 

70 PAM K. RENG  03/04/2017 M LEA ZAKUPANG  B/LADI AEO DIP 

71 GYANG S. NASH 01/03/2003 M LEA KOFFORONG B/LADI AEO NCE 

72 TAK S. DANJUMA 01/003/2019 M LEA KOFFORONG B/LADI AEO NCE 

73 ISHAYA DANGYANG 01/03/2002 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI PAEO B.ED 

74 GAVOU CHOLLOM GYANG 01/05/1995 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

75 SIMON JOHN MAFULUL 01/09/2003 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI AEO NCE 

76 MUSA JANG ZI 01/10/2018 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI AEO NCE 

77 DUNG GYANG PETER 01/10/2018 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI AEO NCE 

78 FUKKI DANIEL JAMMOK 01/03/2019 F LEA KAMANG  B/LADI AEO B.ED 

79 DUNG CHUNG BULUS 01/03/2019 M LEA KAMANG  B/LADI AEO NCE 

80 ESTHER SAMSON 20/12/1992 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI PAEO NCE 

81 LYDIA SIMON TSOK 01/03/1989 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI PAEO NCE 

82 RONDONG CRISTIANA DUNG 03/12/2001 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI SAEO NCE 

83 ZONG GWOM CHUNG 012/11/2006 M PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI AEO NCE 



 

84 PHILOMINA CHUWANG GYANG 01/11/2005 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI PAEO NCE 

85 CHADO DANBOYI 01/10/2018 M PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI AEO NCE  

86 CHOLLOM CHRISTIANA JAMES 01/10/2018 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI SAEO NCE  

87 ANNA WANSHAK SATI 01/02/2006 F PSS MAI IDON TARO B/LADI AEO NCE 

88 VICTORIA GYQNG  01/02/1993 F LEA BEK B/LADI PAEO NCE 

89 LYOP LUKA DUSU  01/11/2004 F LEA BEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

90 SHUT LUKA GYANG  01/10/2018 M LEA BEK B/LADI AEO NCE  

91 AMOS MATHEW DADAR 06/11/1990 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI D.DIR BED 

92 GWOKM ROSE MANGADI 01/03/1995 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

93 TABITHA DUNG 01/10/1994 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

94 NAFISA MUDI 01/07/2000 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

95 MARGARET PAM CHOJI 15/03/2005 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

96 MARY JAVLANDA CHOJI 01/09/2003 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

97 YOHANNA DALYOP 01/01/2006 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI PAEOII BED 

98 SHUT BULUS GWOM 01/02/2003 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI SAEOI BED 

99 ESTHER PAM DAKWAK 01/05/2003 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI SAEOI BED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

100 LINDA SUNDAY LEKTU 01/11/2003 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

101 JAMILA HALIDU TUKUR 01/09/2005 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

102 VOU MUSA YOHANNA 01/10/2018 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI HAEOI NCE 

103 ESTHER EMMANUEL MUSA 01/10/2018 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

104 JUMMAI ISAIAH DAJU 01/10/2018 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO SSCE 



 

105 DUNG REBECCAH SUNDAY  01/07/2020 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO SSCE 

106 GYEM DARLING GYANH 15/03/2005 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO DIPLOMA 

107 TOK ABIGAIL GYANG 01/04/2017 F PSS BISICHI B/LADI HAEO CERT 

108 SOLOMON FOM DAVOU 01/02/2003 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO DIPLOMA 

109 TSOK MARKUS EZEKIEL  17/04/2017 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO SSCE 

110 NELSON YOHANNA PAM 06/05/2021 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO DIPLOMA 

111 ABUABAKAR SALIHU ISA 01/07/2020 M PSS BISICHI B/LADI AEO NCE 

112 SAMUEL DUSU 01/04/1993 M LEA RAZEK B/LADI AEO B,ED 

113 PAM CHRISTIANA C. 01/10/2002 F LEA RAZEK B/LADI PAEO NCE 

114 DAVOU OAM TOMA  0210/2003 M LEA RAZEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

115 TOK ILIYA GWOM 10/10/2011 M LEA RAZEK B/LADI AEO BED 

116 SHUT JOSEPH S. 01/10/2018 M LEA RAZEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

117 GYAN G CHOJI HANNATU  25/04/2017 F LEA RAZEK B/LADI AEO NCE  

118 PAM MARKUS C. 01/09/2003 M LEA RAZEK B/LADI SEO NCE 

119 GWOM YAKUBU DANG  01/01/2006 M LEA KUZEK B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

120 ELIZABTTH YOHANNA DUSU  01/11/2005 F LEA KUZEK B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

121 PAM ISTIFANUS MARKUS  01/10/2018 M LEA KUZEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

122 GWOM HELEN HARUNA 01/10/2018 F LEA KUZEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

123 PAM RIFKATU NUHU 01/10/2003 F LEA KUZEK B/LADI AEO NCE 

124 ERIC JOHN AKANS 01/02/2006 M LEA ZARON B/LADI PAEOI BED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

125 CHUN AYUBA SILAS  01/10/2018 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO BED 



 

126 CHUWANG SOLOMON  01/10/2018 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

127 GWOM ADAMU TIJANI 01/03/2019 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

128 GWOM ESTHER PAGYANG 01/10/2018 F LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

129 GWOM JOSEPH DAVID 01/10/2018 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

130 RENG ALI EZEKIEL 01/10/2018 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

131 PAM CHUN ANDREW 01/10/2018 M LEA ZARON B/LADI AEO NCE 

132 DANJUMA JAMES SHUT 13/03/1989 M LEA DANTSOHO B/LADI CAEO NCE 

133 JOHN SUNDAY PAM 01/02/2006 M LEA DANTSOHO B/LADI HAEO NCE 

134 PAM JOSHUA GWOM 01/10/2018 M LEA DANTSOHO B/LADI AEO NCE 

135 ADAMS YAKUBU GWOM 01/10/2018 M LEA DANTSOHO B/LADI AEO NCE 

136 ADAMS JANET I. 01/03/2019 F LEA DANTSOHO B/LADI AEO NCE 

137 GYANG ESTHER C. 01/11/2005 F LEA NEWO B/LADI PAEOI BED 

138 DUNG REBECCA GYANG  01/10/1995 F LEA NEWO B/LADI CAEO NCE 

139 GYANG RAHILA LUKA 01/07/1997 F LEA NEWO B/LADI SAEO NCE 

140 DAVID SILA CHUNG 01/10/2018 M LEA NEWO B/LADI AEO NCE 

141 GYANG ESTHER BULUS 01/10/2018 F LEA NEWO B/LADI AEO NCE 

142 WASH GABRIEL JOSHUA  01/10/2018 M LEA NEWO B/LADI AEO NCE 

143 DANG GWOM KAPWAT 04/02/2004 M LEA NEWO B/LADI W/M FLSC 

144 GYABG KACHOLLOM ADAMU 01/03/1989 F LEA BAK B/LADI CAEOI BED 

145 GAROS GWOM CHOJI 01/05/1997 F LEA BAK B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

146 CHUN AYUBA MUSA 01/10/2018 M LEA BAK B/LADI AEO NCE 

147 THOMAS  DUNG ILIYA 01/10/2018 M LEA BAK B/LADI AEO NCE 

148 CHUN IRIMIYA PAM  01/10/2018 M LEA BAK B/LADI AEO NCE 



 

149 MARTINA GYANG  01/10/2018 F LEA BAK B/LADI AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

150 PAULINA DACHOLOM B. 0/03/1992 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI CEAP B.ED 

151 JAJA BWAI DAVID 01/01/2006 M LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

152 PAM KACHOLOM DANJUMA 01/06/2004 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

153 DAVOU RHODA GYANG  01/06/2005 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

154 BITRUS BLESSING BANG 01/09/2005 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

155 DAVOU KACHOLLOM SAMUEL 01/10/2018 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  NCE 

156 TENGWONG DUSU PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  NCE 

157 SLA PAULINA HABLA  01/10/2018 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  NCE 

158 GAYNG VICTORIA YAKUBU  01/07/2017 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  NCE 

159 PAM SIMI JOSEPH 06/05/2021 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  PGDE 

160 VICTORIA S. BENJAMIN  01/04/2017 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO  B.ED 

161 CHUNG MARGARET MONDAY 01/10/2018 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

162 NYANGO MARY DAVOU 18/02/2019 F LEA RAYOGOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

163 GYANG DANG NDONG 01/05/1997 M LEA ZABOT B/LADI PAEO NCE 

164 FOM PAM RWANG 01/06/1995 M LEA ZABOT B/LADI SAEO NCE 

165 KANENG PAM KWA 01/05/1997 F LEA ZABOT B/LADI SAEO NCE 

166 PAULINA BITRUS  01/02/1990 F LEA ZABOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

167 DEBORAH SAMUEL GWOM 01/01/2006 F LEA ZABOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

168 REGINA GYEMANG 01/09/2004 F LEA ZABOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

169 GYANG MARKS SHUT 01/10/1995 M LEA ZABOT B/LADI SAEO NCE 



 

170 CHUWANG IBRAHIM PETER 02/02/2023 M LEA ZABOT B/LADI AEO NCE 

171 PAMBOT PAM BULUS  01/10/2018 M LEA ZABOT B/LADI AEO BSC 

172 RUEBEM MOLKYES 01/069/2006 M LEA YELWA G/AKWATI B/LADI SAEO NCE 

173 JUMMAI MUHAMMED 01/10/2018 M LEA YELWA G/AKWATI B/LADI AEO NCE 

174 FATIMA S. ABDUL 01/10/2018 F LEA YELWA G/AKWATI B/LADI AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

175 ALAMBA B. SAMSON 02/02/2023 M LEA YELWA G/AKWATI B/LADI EO NCE 

176 SAMUEL EZEKIEL 02/02/2023 M LEA YELWA G/AKWATI B/LADI EO NCE 

177 ABDULAHI B. ALIYU  01/06/1995 M LEA SOI B/LADI SAEO NCE 

178 RWANG ILIYA GYANG 01/03/1992 M LEA ZAYIT B/LADI SAEO NCE 

179 HAJARA G. PAM 01/09/1993 F LEA ZAYIT B/LADI SAEO NCE 

180  DUNG GYANG PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA ZAYIT B/LADI AEO NCE  

181 DUNG IRIMIYA YOH 01/10/2018 F LEA ZAYIT B/LADI AEO NCE  

182 MAPAK M. PHILIP  01/10/1988 M LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

183 CHRISTIANA E. CHOJI 01/01/1999 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI CAEO NCE 

184 TUNGUM ROSE PETER 21/02/2006 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

185 LYDIA PWAJOK 01/09/2011 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

186 JAMA JOYCE DAROSE 02/10/2018 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI MIII NCE 

187 PAM DINATU BOT 03/12/2001 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI MIII NCE 

188 GWONG MONICA STEPHEN  01/07/2020 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI HMII NCE 

189 THOMAS JONAH MASHAT  01/07/2020 M LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI HMII NCE 

190 KADIJA SIRAJO 01/012006 F LEA KAFI ABU B/LADI HMII NCE 



 

191 LAMI A. DANJUMA 06/11/1990 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI CAEO I  B.ED  

192 DANASEBE ZAKARI 01/06/1993 M PSS EXLAND  B/LADI CAEO I  NCE  

193 ALEXANDER MABAS  01/10/2005 M PSS EXLAND  B/LADI PAEO I  NCE  

194 ESTHER I. ISHAKU  01/01/1998 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI AEO I  NCE  

195 LYDIA B. DIDO 01/02/2003 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI PEAO I  NCE  

196 KANGYANG D. DASONG 01/06/2005 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI C/T NCE  

197 DAKAT D. MANGSET 05/05/2008 M PSS EXLAND  B/LADI AEO II NCE  

198 YOHANNA Y. BATURE  21/04/2017 M PSS EXLAND  B/LADI CAEO I  NCE  

199 HANNATU I. KAZA 01/09/2005 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI  PAEO II NCE  

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

200 TALATU D. PAM 11/2/1991 F PSS EXLAND  B/LADI  PAEO II NCE 

201 DANJUMA I. DAKWOT 01/10/2002 M LEA RAZAT B/LADI PAEOI NCE 

202 BLESSING M. EMMANUEL 01/01/2006 F LEA RAZAT B/LADI PAEOI BED 

203 SARAH S. HABILA  01/10/2018 F LEA RAZAT B/LADI AEO NCE 

204 VICTOR Y. BAYAT 01/10/2018 M LEA RAZAT B/LADI AEO BED 

205 MANCHA P. PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA RAZAT B/LADI AEO NCE 

206 DAVID AUDU CHOLOM 01/07/1992 M LEA PWOMOL B/LADI CAEO NCE 

207 ESTHER ISHAYA CHOLLOM 01/09/2003 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI SAEOII BED 

208 NANA HABILA GWOM 01/11/2005 M LEA PWOMOL B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

209 LYDIA SUNDAY CHOJI  01/10/2002 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

210 REGINA ILIYA DAUDA 01/02/2006 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

211 GWOM VICTORIA DUNG 01/03/2006 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI SMII NCE 



 

212 GYANG ESTHER DUNG 01/10/2018 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO NCE 

213 KACHOLLOM LUKA BOT 01/10/2018 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO BED 

214 RIFKATU ADAMU JUGU 01/10/2018 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO NCE 

215 JOYCE  SUNDAY DUNG 01/10/2018 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO NCE 

216 SARAH SIMON PAM 01/03/2019 F LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO NCE 

217 AMOS THOMAS BATURE 01/09/2020 M LEA PWOMOL B/LADI AEO NCE 

218 MANDUNG DALYOP RWANG 13/02/2023 M LEA PWOMOL B/LADI HM NCE 

219 GYANG ILIYA HARUNA 01/05/2005 M LEA RAHAI B/LADI  NCE 

220 PAM DAUDA PAM 01/05/1997 M LEA RAHAI B/LADI  NCE 

221 TIMOTHY YANG EZRA 01/05/2018 M LEA RAHAI B/LADI  NCE 

222 LEKTU SAMUEL M. '01/01/2006 M LEA MAIJANKAI B/LADI  NCE 

223 MOHAMMED HARIRA I. 01/11/2005 M LEA MAIJANKAI B/LADI  NCE 

224 MABUR JULIE S. 01/10/2018 M LEA MAIJANKAI B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

225 MAREN UDAFFO M. 01/03/2019 M LEA MAIJANKAI B/LADI  NCE 

226 CHUNDUNG DAFOM 01/12/2005 F LEA SHEMON B/LADI  NCE 

227 AUDU DAWASH ISUWA 01/10/2018 M LEA SHEMON B/LADI  NCE  



 

228 CHOLLOM PAM TIMOTHY 01/10/2018 M LEA SHEMON B/LADI  NCE  

229 DUNG DAVID BATURE 01/10/2018 M LEA SHEMON B/LADI  NCE  

230 HANNATU LOBADUNDZE 01/09/2003 F LEA RWIFWARE B/LADI  NCE  

231 GYANG ISHAKU SAMSON 01/03/2019 M LEA RWIFWARE B/LADI  NCE  

232 GYANG MARK PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA RWIFWARE B/LADI  NCE  

233 SOLOMON Y. CHOLLOM 01/07/2020 M LEA RWIFWARE B/LADI  NCE  

234 CHOJI RUTH DAUDA  01/10/2018 F LEA KUSHIK B/LADI  NCE 

235 CHOJI ISTIFANUS Y. 01/10/2018 M LEA KUSHIK B/LADI  NCE 

236 DAVOU GIDEON GYANG  01/10/2018 M LEA KUSHIK B/LADI  NCE 

237 SULEIMAN ABDULLAHI 01/11/1995 M NOMADIC MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

238 RHODA LUKA MALOLO 01/07/1993 F NOMADIC MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

239 ADAMU ISA UMARU  01/10/1988 M NOMADIC GASHISH B/LADI  NCE 

240 JACKDEL ISHAYA STEPHEN 01/01/2006 M LEA RUKU B/LADI HM MA EDU 

241 TAT USEINI MOSES 01/10/2018 M LEA RUKU B/LADI AEO NCE 

242 PAM D. DAWANG 01/03/2000 M ST. MARKS B/LADI D/DIRECTOR B.TECH 

243 HARUNA MANCHA TOK 012/03/1989 M ST. MARKS B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

244 PAM MARY JUGU 01/03/1990 F ST. MARKS B/LADI D/DIRECTOR B.ED 



 

245 DANGYANG ROSE 0'10/1994 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

246 THERESA CHUNDUSU DAVOU 01/01/1989 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

247 BOT NAOMI ANDREW 02/10/1998 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II B.ED 

248 DUNG RIFKATU YUSUF 01/10/2005 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

249 JULIA GALAK ABALIS 01/01/2006 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

250 DACHOLLOM TABITHA BULUS 01/10/1997 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

251 FILIBUS CHUNDUNG MBONG 01/02/2006 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

252 DANYANG ANNA SUNDAY  01/07/2008 F ST. MARKS B/LADI SAEO II NCE 

253 BASHE ASOYE PETER 01/02/2000 M ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

254 DACHUNG DAVOU VOU 01/11/2005 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II B.ED 

255 YAKUBU RACHEAL LOUIS 01/02/2003 F ST. MARKS B/LADI HAEO B.ED 

256 HADIZA NURU 01/02/2003 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  B.TECH 

257 FOM CHRISTOPHER LUKA  01/07/2008 M ST. MARKS B/LADI SAEO II NCE 

258 SAMBON MARY HABILA 01/10/2018 F ST. MARKS B/LADI SAEO I B.ED 

259 NAFIU MARYAM MOHAMMED 01/02/2003 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

260 MWANVWANG PAUL RWANG  01/09/2016 M ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

261 DAVID RANGAI ILIYA 01/10/2018 M ST. MARKS B/LADI HAEO  B.ED 

262 DAVOU GIDEON CHOMO 01/10/2018 M ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

263 EMMANUEL PAM PULLE 01/11/2005 M ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

264 MARY BITRUS GYANG  01/10/2018 F ST. MARKS B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

265 NANBAM EMMANUEL P. 01/07/2020 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  B.ED 



 

266 GWONG NVOU AMADU 01/04/2022 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

267 IZANG UNANG AZI 01/10/2018 F ST. MARKS B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

268 BOT YOP CHUNGWOM 01/04/2023 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

269 REBECCA ELISHA 01/07/2022 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

270 CHUNGWOM DAPAM NUHU 01/09/2016 M ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  NCE 

271 ESTHER CHOJI STEPHEN 01/03/2000 F ST. MARKS B/LADI CAEO NCE 

272 MARYAM AHMAD MAGAJI 01/03/2002 F ST. MARKS B/LADI PAO I ND 

273 JERRY DORIS  JOHN 01/07/2020 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  ND 

274 JWARSHAK MAIRABO DASOM 01/10/1993 F ST. MARKS B/LADI AEO  SSCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

275 JOSEPH C. DAVOU  01/02/2023 M ST. MARKS B/LADI  SSCE 

276 PAM DEBORAH SOLOMON 01/10/2011 F ST. MARKS B/LADI  SSCE 

277 LUKA ISTAIFANUS  01/10/1988 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI CAEO NCE 

278 PAULINA PETER  01/06/2005 F ST. PATRICK B/LADI SAEO NCE  

279 DACHOLLOM JANG 01/08/1993 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE 

280 GALYOP B. DUNG 01/10/2018 F ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE  

281 VICTOR MANGUT  01/02/2023 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE  

282 HOSEA YAKUBU 01/07/2020 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE  

283 AUSTIN JAMES 01/02/2023 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE  

284 ANTHONY JOHN  01/01/2002 M ST. PATRICK B/LADI AEO NCE 

285 ABIGAIL PAM DAWANG  01/03/1995 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI D/DIRECTOR BED 



 

286 CHUNGDUNG PAM ZAT 01/05/1997 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI CAEO NCE 

287 NA'OMI PHILIP 13/12/2001 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI ACEO BED 

288 NYAM THOMAS PAM 01/02/2003 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI ACEO BED 

289 JACK PAM CHOLLOM  01/07/2000 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

290 BOT YOP CHOJI 01/01/2002 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

291 SAMUEL LARABA AUDU 01/03/1989 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

292 JILIET YOHANNA GYANG  03/12/2001 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

293 ABIAGAIL DALYOP PAM 01/02/2003 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

294 HELEN MASOK JOSPH 08/02/2006 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

295 BOK VICTORIA SAMBO 01/069/2003 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO BED 

296 DAYAK SUNDAY AARON 01/09/2016 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO BED 

297 DAKWAK ALEX YUSUF 01/10/2018 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

298 ANTHONY GLORIA  01/102018 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

299 DUNG YOP GYANG  01/09/2016 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

300 SOLOMON DAVID  01/09/2016 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

301 SUNDAY DANIEL OYEGBADE 01/09/2016 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

302 GRACE MARK 01/06/2018 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

303 ABIGAIL SUNDAY RABO 01/06/2018 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

304 LYOP DACHUNG PAM 02/05/2005 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO NCE 

305 TABITHA SUNDAY DAVOU 01/10/2018 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI CO NCE 

306 LYOP HOSEA BATURE 02/02/2023 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO BED 



 

307 LYOP CHOJI PAM 01/10/2018 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO HND 

308 ANGELINA BAKO KATMA'AN 01/11/2022 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO SSCE 

309 TOMA JOSEPH DACHOLLOM  01/11/2011 M GASSA MODEL B/LADI CO SSCE 

310 CHUN KANGYANG LABI 01/07/2020 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI AEO DIPLOMA 

311 SIMI SUNDAY  01/09/2003 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI  FSLC 

312 NENDIMMA JOSEPHINE CALEB 01/07/2020 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI  JSCE 

313 VICTORIA DAVOU 01/07/2020 F GASSA MODEL B/LADI  DIP 

314 MARY SAMUEL HWERE 01/03/1992 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  BED 

315 GYANG LYOP SUNDAY 01/01/1993 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  B.ED 

316 GYANG LAITU HARUNA 01/01/1990 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

317 DUNG EMMANUEL C. 01/01/2006 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

318 PAM JANATHAN SAMBO 12/1/2003 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

319 GYANG TINA MARKUS 12/3/2003 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

320 BITRUS ISHAKU  09/01/2016 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

321 SHOM BOT FANG 09/01/2016 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

322 SHUT SAMUEL SUNDAY 11/1/2005 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 



 

323 CHUNG ELISHA ADAMU 02/01/2006 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

324 GASS YAKUBU PAGYANG 01/10//2018 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

325 AKA MARIAM TSOK 01/10//2018 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

326 CHUNG CHRISTIANA SILAS 01/10//2018 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

327 TALATU AGWOM YARO 01/10//2018 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

328 SHUT JONAH DANG 04/01/2017 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

329 JAMES DUNG SHUT 04/01/2018 M GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

330 BULUS HELEN BITRUS  04/01/2018 F GGMJSS  B/LADI  NCE 

331 DEBORAH ANDREW BOT 05/01/1992 F LEA TATU  B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

332 ELISHA RAJAN GYANG 07/02/1992 M LEA TATU  B/LADI CAEO NCE 

333 GAVOU B. DUNG 07/01/1993 F LEA TATU  B/LADI CAEO NCE 

334 ABIAGAIL PHILIP JUGU  01/01/2006 F LEA TATU  B/LADI PAEO II B.ED 

335 VOU CHUWANG CHOLLOM  01/01/2006 F LEA TATU  B/LADI PAEO II NCE 

336 RHODA PAM JUGU  01/05/2005 F LEA TATU  B/LADI SAEO I  NCE 

337 YOP T. DAHEI  01/06/2005 F LEA TATU  B/LADI SAEO I  NCE 

338 KACHOLLOM JUGU PAM 01/10/2005 F LEA TATU  B/LADI SAEO I  NCE 

339 YOSI GYANG DUNG 01/10/2018 F LEA TATU  B/LADI AEO NCE 



 

340 CHUNDUNG PAM  1/1/2006 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

341 NVOU PAM KIM 1/10/1988 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI CAEO NCE 

342 GYANG KANENG RWANG  1/8/1993 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI CAEO B.ED 

343 GYOT SARAH DAMBO  1/6/1995 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI PAEO NCE 

344 CHOLLOM ZIPPORAH COLLINS  1/2/2003 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI PAEO B.ED 

345 DEME MARY GYANG 1/9/2003 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

346 REGINA BARNABAS RAK 1/1/2006 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

347 YAKUBU TABITHA  1/9/2016 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO B.SC 

348 GYANG COMFORT DALYOP 1/10/2018 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

349 DAVOU PAUL CHUNGWOM 1/10/2018 M PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

350 JUGU SAMUEL PATRICK  1/10/2018 M PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

351 FLORENCE YOP YOHANNA  1/10/2018 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

352 CHOLLOM JOY DAUDA 1/10/2018 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

353 YILLUK BECKYN DANAT  01/07/2020 F PSS HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

354 DOGOS LAZARUS ALI  01/09/2005 M NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE  

355 ABDULLAHI BALA TANKO 01/01/2006 M NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE  

356 TABITHA ALAN 01/10/2002 F NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE  

357 ABU BABAJI GAMBO 01/10/2018 M NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI AEO NCE  

358 YUSUF UMAR ABUBAKAR 01/11/2005 M NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI AEO GRADE II  

359 ALHASSAN KHADIJA GARAB 01/10/2018 F NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI AEO NCE  

360 KHADIJA SANI MUHAMMED  01/10/2018 F NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI AEO NCE  



 

361 HABIBA ABDULLAHI MUH'D 01/10/2018 M NOMADIC TAKWOK B/LADI AEO NCE  

362 MOHAMMED A. GARBA 1/8082006 M NOM. LUGGERE B/LADI PAEO NCE 

363 ALIYU ZAKARI GARBA 1/10/2018 M NOM. LUGGERE B/LADI MIII NCE 

364 UMAR MAHMUD 1/10/2018 M NOM. LUGGERE B/LADI MIII NCE 

365 DIRYA N. NIMYEL 02/10/1998 M LEA CHIT B/LADI D/DIRECTOR B.ED 

366 ILIYA A. BATURE  01/07/2008 M LEA CHIT B/LADI SAEO I B.ED 

367 NANSHINI UI. SHANGLE 01/09/2016 F LEA CHIT B/LADI SAEO  NCE 

368 SARAH DALYOP 01/03/2019 F LEA CHIT B/LADI SAEO  B.ED 

369 ROSE G. GABRIEL 01/03/2019 F LEA CHIT B/LADI AEO NCE 

370 ESTHER DORO 02/02/2022 F LEA CHIT B/LADI AEO NCE 

371 PAULINA GWONG 01/12/2005 F LEA CHIT B/LADI  DIPLOMA 

372 MARTIAN SUNDAY  01/09/2011 F LEA CHIT B/LADI AEO NCE 

373 RHODA CHUWANG  01/10/2018 F LEA CHIT B/LADI AEO NCE 

374 ROSE DAVOU  01/01/1996 F LEA CHIT B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

375 AMOS DANJUMA 06/05/2021 M LEA CHIT B/LADI  DIPLOMA 

376 BENJAMIN LUKA  09/04/2018 M LEA CHIT B/LADI  DIPLOMA 

377 JANYA KIM PAM 22/06/2020 M LEA CHIT B/LADI  NCE 

378 DANG GYANG TSOK 3/1/1992 M PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI CAEO NCE 

379 TSOK MARKUS GWOM 2/1/2006 M PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI HAEO NCE 



 

380 PAM MUSA DASHUTT 10/1/2018 M PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

381 PAM CHRISTIANA MUSA  10/1/2018 F PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

382 GWOM PAULINA BULUS 10/1/2018 F PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

383 ASTIRA DUNG SHUT 10/1/2018 F PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

384 GWOM DEBORAH EZEKIEL 7/1/2020 F PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

385 GYANG SAMSON LUKE 7/1/2020 M PSS BAKIN KOGI B/LADI AEO NCE 

386 GYANG ISHAYA GYANG 9/1/2016 M LEA DOGO B/LADI AEO NCE 

387 ESTHER CHOJI PAM 3/1/1989 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI CAEO NCE 

388 HANNATU MAFULUL 2/1/1989 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI CAEO NCE 

389 CHUNDUNG BWODE 1/1/2006 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI SAEO NCE 

390 ALEX JATAU RANGAI 10/1/2005 M LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI SAEO NCE 

391 AMOS JOSHUA GWOM 10/1/2018 M LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI AEO B.ED 

392 LAITU MUSA GWOM 10/1/2018 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

393 SARAH DUNG CHOLLOM 10/1/2018 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI AEO NCE 

394 MILDRED M. IBRAHIM 10/1/2018 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI EO NCE 

395 GAROS DUNG KIM 5/6/2021 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI EO NCE 

396 JENIFER DONALD BOT 9/21/2017 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI EO NCE 

397 SODO PERET JEREMIAH 9/21/2017 F LEA LAWURU- HEIPANG B/LADI EO NCE 

398 BULUS DEBORAH GYANG  11/6/1990 F LEA BARKIN JOJI B/LADI PAEO NCE 

399 ASTIRA THOMAS BADUNG 3/1/1992 F LEA BARKIN JOJI B/LADI PAE NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

400 MASHINGIL CALEB SAMUEL 12/3/2001 M LEA BARKIN JOJI B/LADI AEO NCE 



 

401 YOHANNA DAFOM CHUNG 10/1/2018 M LEA BARKIN JOJI B/LADI AEO NCE 

402 SAMBO CHOLLOM D. 11/6/1990 M LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI PAEO NCE 

403 REGINA A. DABEN 11/6/1990 F LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI PAEO NCE 

404 JOSEPH LUKA D. 4/1/1990 M LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI SAEO NCE 

405 TABITHA D. GWONG 8/1/1993 F LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI AEO NCE 

406 EZEKIEL GD HWERE 7/1/2000 M LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI AEO NCE 

407 RHODA Y. MUTONG 5/1/2001 F LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI AEO NCE 

408 GAVOU J. DAVOU 12/1/2005 F LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI AEO NCE 

409 CHRISTOPHER CLETUS  3/1/2019 M LEA BWOM B/LADI B/LADI AEO NCE 

410 GWONG DANIEL BOYI 8/1/1993 M EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI PAEO N CE 

411 RAJAN DABRATU D.  3/1/1992 F EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI SAEO NCE 

412 CABALA PAULINA B.  6/1/2005 F EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI SAEO NCE 

413 DACHOLLOM BRISKILA P.  10/1/2004 F EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI HEAO NCE 

414 DUNG NUHU MUSA  10/1/2005 M EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI HEO NCE 

415 MUSA MARY NUHU 12/1/2001 F EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI HAEO NCE 

416 GYANG THOMAS S. 10/1/2018 M EKAN SHO B/LADI B/LADI \HAEO NCE 

417 BABOS YUSUF 3/1/1992 M LEA TAKWOK B/LADI CAEO NCE 

418 ABIGIAL C. PAM  3/3/1989 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI CAEO NCE 

419 MARY A. THOMAS  9/1/2003 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE 

420 DUNG ROSE YAKUBU 9/1/2003 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE 

421 JAMILA R. DAVOU 7/1/2008 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI SAEO NCE 

422 BRISKILA D. JACOB 10/1/2018 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI AEO NCE 

423 SUZANA D. BATURE 12/3/2001 F LEA TAKWOK B/LADI HAEO NCE 



 

424 RUTH DUNG RONDONG 12/1/1995 F LEA KANGRARAP B/LADI CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

425 PAM DUNG YOHANNA 10/1/2018 M LEA KANGRARAP B/LADI AEO NCE 

426 DUNG GYANG TOMA 10/1/2018 M LEA KANGRARAP B/LADI AEO NCE 

427 JUGU SARAH ADAMU 10/1/2002 F LEA KANGRARAP B/LADI HAEO NCE 

428 MALO BALA M. 9/1/2002 M LEA KAZOK B/LADI HAEO NCE 

429 ALAN ELISHA 1/1/1999 M LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI PAEO NCE 

430 USSAINI T. AKWAN  10/1/2018 M LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

431 KWOMS M. CHAKPE 3/1/2019 M LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

432 YUSUF ALIYU USMAN 10/1/2005 M LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI HAEO NCE 

433 ASABE PAUL DUNG 9/1/2005 F LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI HAEO NCE 

434 ILIYA MAICHIBI 1/1/2002 M LEA GASHISH-KUK B/LADI AEO NCE 

435 ALEX GWOM PAM 5/1/1992 M C.F.I. DOROWA TSOHO FAN B/LADI CAEO NCE 

436 ESTHER ADAMU PAM  3/1/1992 F C.F.I. DOROWA TSOHO FAN B/LADI CAEO NCE 

437 JOSHUA JOHN GWONG  10/3/2005 M C.F.I. DOROWA TSOHO FAN B/LADI HAEO NCE 

438 NAOMI GWOM DATIRI 10/1/2018 F C.F.I. DOROWA TSOHO FAN B/LADI AEO NCE 

439 MAGRATE CHOLLOM GYANG 10/1/2018 F C.F.I. DOROWA TSOHO FAN B/LADI AEO NCE 

440 DANLADI FOM BOT 8/1/1990 M LEA RANSHOK-FAN B/LADI  NCE 

441 DUNG BITRUS YUSUF 10/1/2018 M LEA RANSHOK-FAN B/LADI  NCE 

442 DAVOU DAFOM PAM  10/1/2018 M LEA RANSHOK-FAN B/LADI  NCE 



 

443 JUMAI A. MONDAY 6/1/1990 F LEA TANABU B/LADI  NCE 

444 DEBORAH M. YOHANNA 7/1/2000 F LEA TANABU B/LADI  NCE 

445 MALLAN LUKA SAMUEL 10/1/2018 M LEA TANABU B/LADI  NCE 

446 DAJU YAKUBU SUNDAY 2/1/2003 M LEA RARIN B/LADI  NCE 

447 GYANG SAMUEL ADAMU 1/1/2002 M LEA RARIN B/LADI  NCE 

448 IDRIS HASSAN MUSA 10/1/2018 M LEA DYENG B/LADI AEO NCE 

449 HELEN P. BACHEN 11/6/1990 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  GR II 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

450 ESTHER GONSUM 9/1/1989 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  GR II 

451 SARAH MAGIT M. 12/3/2001 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  GR II 

452 GABDIL MONICA M. 1/1/2004 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

453 AISHA Y. YAHAYA 9/1/2003 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

454 CHOLLOM CHRISTIANA J. 2/1/2006 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE  

455 DAYAM GRACE B. 11/10/2011 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

456 SARAH D. JUGU 9/1/2005 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 



 

457 BULUS MARY M. 9/1/2016 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

458 COMFORT ISHAYA 10/1/2018 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

459 ELIZABETH PAM CHUNG 11/1/2004 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  SSCE 

460 DAVOU CHUNDUNG J 10/1/2018 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

461 DUNG ANNA PAM 5/2/2018 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  NCE 

462 YOP SUNDAY B. 7/1/2020 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  SSCE 

463 GODWIN BITRUS SABO 7/1/2020 M LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  SSCE 

464 JORO PATIENCE BITRUS 7/1/2020 F LEA BET-ZAT SCHOOL B/LADI  SSCE 

465 VICTORIA E. CHOLLOM 11/1/1997 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI CEO BED 

466 HELLEN BACHAM 6/1/1995 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI CEO BED 

467 RHODA M. PWAS 3/1/1995 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

468 ESTHER BITRUS 11/1/2005 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI HAEO NCE 

469 ANNA V. PWOL 7/1/2000 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

470 UREN MAFULUL 3/1/1997 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI PAEO NCE 

471 ABIGIAL A. GWONG 9/1/1993 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI PAEO NCE 

472 CHRISTIANA DAGYANG 10/1/2018 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI AEO NCE 

473 SHETU S. TOJE 3/1/2019 M LEA KWOROS B/LADI AEO NCE 

474 CHRISTIANA DALYOP 10/1/2018 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI AEO NCE 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

475 GYEM FOM SAMUEL 9/1/2016 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI HAEO BED 

476 GRACE D. DAVOU 9/1/2022 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI AEO BED 

477 SARAH LANGS 3/1/2021 F LEA KWOROS B/LADI AEOI PGDE 

478 HANNATU VOU EZEKIEL 2/1/1991 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI CAEO BED 

479 LADI GWOM GWOTT 10/1/1993 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI ACEO NCE 

480 MARY JOHN DUNG 10/1/2003 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI SEAO NCE 

481 JACK CHOLLOM BOT 6/1/2018 M LEA GUHWES B/LADI AEO NCE 

482 ROSE JONATHAN DUNG 6/1/2018 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI AEO NCE 

483 RUTH EZEKIEL DUSU 6/1/2018 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI AEO NCE 

484 MARY YAKUBU FOM 6/1/2018 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI AEO BED 

485 YOP PAMBOT BULUS 6/1/2018 F LEA GUHWES B/LADI AEO NCE 

486 EKEMEZIE PATIENCE GEORGE 1/1/1991 F ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI PAEO M.ED 

487 KACHOLLOM RABO 12/1/1991 F ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI PAEO NCE 

488 PAM GAROS VOU 12/3/2001 F ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI SAEOI B.ED 

489 TANKO HARUNA DARAP 1/1/2006 M ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI SAEOI B.ED 

490 DENNIS PAM ZAKS 10/1/2002 M ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI AEO NCE 

491 SUNDAY MARTHA EMMANUEL 5/5/2008 F ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI AEO NCE 

492 GYANG ESTHER DANIEL 3/1/2002 F ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI AEO NCE 

493 TOMA GYANG DAGUL 9/1/2016 M ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI AEO NCE 

494 RANGAI JUGU GYANG 1/1/2020 M ST JAMES DOROWA B B/LADI  FSLC 

495 FOM CHRISTIANA YAKUBU 1/1/2006 F LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 



 

496 ELIZABETH GWOM Y. 9/1/2005 F LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 

497 BRIGET DUNG GYANG 10/1/2018 F LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 

498 BRENDA NYAM MADO 10/1/2018 M LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 

499 RUTH BULUS 10/1/2018 F LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

500 DACHOMO MANJI DAVID 10/1/2018 M LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  NCE 

501 INNOCENT NYAM B. 4/9/2018 M LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  ND  

502 NASH PAM TSOK 7/1/2010 M LEA DOGO NAHAUWA B/LADI  FSLC 

503 MARTINA GWOM CHOJI 4/1/1993 F NOMADIC SCHOOL NEWO B/LADI CAEO NCE 

504 CHUNDUNG SAMBO 5/1/1997 F NOMADIC SCHOOL NEWO B/LADI PAEO NCE 

505 RAHILA BITRUS PAM 11/1/2005 F NOMADIC SCHOOL NEWO B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

506 GWOM SAMSON G. 11/1/2005 M NOMADIC SCHOOL NEWO B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

507 SAMSON SIMI DANIEL 2/5/2001 F NOMADIC SCHOOL NEWO B/LADI HAEO NCE 

508 BATURE CHUNDUNG ALEX 11/6/1990 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

509 MARTHA DUSU BOK 3/1/1989 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

510 SARAH N. GWOM 3/1/1996 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 



 

511 YEMISI S. ADEWOLE 10/1/2003 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

512 DORCAS TIMOTHY 4/1/2004 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  MNCE 

513 KACHOLLOM N. NYAM 9/1/2003 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  B.ED 

514 DUNG GYANG BATURE 10/1/2018 M LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

515 JUSTINA LINUS MACHAM 10/1/2018 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

516 GWOM ELIZBETH THOMAS 7/1/2020 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

517 LAMI MWANVOT AYUBA 10/1/2018 F LEA GASSA B/LADI  NCE 

518 MAJU JESSICA YAKUBU 3/1/1989 F LEA KUBA B/LADI DIR BED 

519 STEPHEN K. DABIT 2/1/2006 M LEA KUBA B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

520 DAS OBADIA NGUSAKAL 10/1/2003 M LEA KUBA B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

521 DUNG VICTORIA PAM 10/1/2018 F LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 

522 DANIEL RAHILA AMREN 10/1/2018 F LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 

523 BAWAL RINGYAKAL ZAKKA  3/1/2019 M LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 

524 CHUNG PATRICIA DUNG 3/1/2019 F LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 
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525 MAREN LAMI MABAS 10/1/2018 F LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 

526 JOHN EMMANUEL Y. 7/2/2020 M LEA KUBA B/LADI AEO NCE 

527 SALOME JORO DAJU 6/1/1995 F LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  GR II 



 

528 CHOLLOM PAM PULLE 9/1/2016 M LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  NCE 

529 HABILA KANENG C. 10/1/2018 F LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  NCE 

530 BITRUS CHUNDUNG PAM 10/1/2018 F LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  NCE 

531 PARAH LAITU AUTA 4/21/2017 F LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  NCE 

532 CHOJI SARAH BADUNG 2/2/2023 F LEA NDING LOH B/LADI  NCE 

533 EZEKIEL RAUTA CHOJI 3/1/1989 F LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

534 LAITU GYANG 12/1/1999 F LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

535 GUSHE DEBORAH TOM 10/1/2018 F LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

536 BATURE BULUS KWENG 10/1/2018 M LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  B. ED 

537 MATTA PATRICK DANLADI 3/1/2019 F LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

538 MATTA GAMBO ZAKKA 3/1/2019 F LEA NTV , TUDUN MAZAT B/LADI  NCE 

539 PAM JOSHUA SAMBO 7/1/2000 M LEA KIRAKA FORON B/LADI CAEO NCE 

540 TSOK YOHANA GWOM 9/1/2016 M LEA KIRAKA FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

541 GWOM VOU BITRUS 10/1/2018 F LEA KIRAKA FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

542 CHUWANG GYANG GWOM 10/1/2018 M LEA KIRAKA FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

543 MARIOM GEOFREY P. 10/1/2002 M T MATHIAS MAZAT SOUTH ROP B/LADI  NCE 



 

544 ISHAYA AUDU MAFULUL 10/1/2018 M T MATHIAS MAZAT SOUTH ROP B/LADI  NCE 

545 MAFWIL M. PHILIP 10/1/2018 M T MATHIAS MAZAT SOUTH ROP B/LADI  NCE 

546 MAMOT RINLONG I. 7/1/2020 M T MATHIAS MAZAT SOUTH ROP B/LADI  NCE 

547 MAREN JOSEPH MOLE 12/3/2001 M LEA MAN JAHOTA B/LADI  NCE 

548 MAIDOKI FELIX DAUDA 10/1/2018 M LEA MAN JAHOTA B/LADI  NCE 

549 FYAMYA YUNANA LUKA DISEASE F     

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

550 ISTIFANUS M. MASWGIL 8/1/1993 M LEA ZOT FORON B/LADI  NCE 

551 TENSE TAP CHIN SIMON 10/1/2020 M LEA ZOT FORON B/LADI  NCE 

552 NEHEMIAH MAFULUL 7/1/1993 M LEA HIRPYA B/LADI  NCE 

553 DUNG ELISHA CHOLLOM 1/1/2006 M LEA HIRPYA B/LADI  NCE 

554 MANGAM JOSEPH AKARE 1/1/2006 M LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 

555 KARIMU CELINA ISAIAH  10/1/2020 F LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 

556 THOMAS SAMUEL MALAN 10/1/2020 M LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 

557 MUSA AUDU 7/1/2020 M LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  FSLC 



 

558 DALYOP RAYMOND  1-10-88 M LEA RATT JOS SOUTH   BSC 

559 HELEN K DAVOU 1-9-93 F LEA RATT RIYOM  B.E 

560 ROSE FOM DUNG 27-8-2001 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

561 DUNG ASTIRA JERRY 1-10-2018 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

562 GOMJIYA A ATARON 3-1-2011 M LEA RATT B/LADI  BSC 

563 LYDIA D KAMBUT 1-10-2018 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

564 VOU CHUWANG PAM 1-10-2018 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

565 GYANG SALOME C 1-10-2018 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

566 PAM BLESSING MARK 1-10-2018 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

567 GYANG RAHILA YOHAN 1-3-2019 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

568 ESTHER A MATUR 1-11-2005 F LEA RATT B/LADI  NCE 

569 PAM LINDA THOMAS  1-11-2005 F LEA RATT B/LADI  SSCE 

570 ISHAKU CHALL 1-9-1995 M LEA RASSA B/LADI  GII 

571 VICTORIA JOB CHALL 1-7-2000 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  SSCE 

572 ESTHER DANLADI GWOM 1-1-2000 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 



 

573 DUNG MARY ADAMU  1-2-2006 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 

574 MARY VOU CHUNG 1-10-2005 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 
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575 GWOM RHODA JOSHUA 1-10-2018 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 

576 LYDIA KACHOLLOM J  1-10-2018 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 

577 DUNG GWOM DUNG 1-10-1993 M LEA RASSA B/LADI  GII 

578 GAROS HABILA PAM  1-4-2017 F LEA RASSA B/LADI  NCE 

579 DATEP RHODA MICAH 1-9-2005 M LEA BAN-TOM MANGU CAEO BED 

580 TSOK DEBORA ADAMU 1-3-1995 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI CAEO NCE 

581 KANENG MUSA MARKUS 1-12-2005 F LEA BAN-TOM  SAEOI NCE 

582 MARY STEPHEN DONGS  1-9-2016 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI H/MIII NCE 

583 SIMI DUNG JUGU 1-9-2018 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

584 GACHAGYADAMI FRANCIS  1-9-2018 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

585 DUNG RUTH YOHANNA 1-10-2018 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

586 DABES ALAMBA KAMBI 1-4-2017 M LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

587 BWOI MARTINA PAM  1-10-2018 F LEA BAN-TOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

588 JULIUS GYANG CHOJI 1-8-1993 M LEA RATASHOU B/LADI  NCE 



 

589 DUNG VOU PAM 1-2-1993 F LEA RATASHOU B/LADI  NCE 

590 VICTORIA BULUS GYANG 15-3-2005 F LEA RATASHOU B/LADI  NCE 

591 HANATU GWOM SHUT 1-6-1995 F LEA RATASHOU B/LADI  NCE 

592 DALYOP FIDELIS GYANG 1-10-2018 M LEA RATASHOU B/LADI  NCE 

593 YAKUBU SAMBO RAHWOL 1-7-1990 M LEA KPANG B/LADI  NCE 

594 REGINA YOP PAM 1-12-1995 F LEA KPANG B/LADI  NCE 

595 PAM CHUNG FOM 1-10-2018 M LEA KPANG B/LADI  NCE 

596 PAM SAMSON DANIEL  1-10-2018 M LEA KPANG B/LADI  NCE 

597 GWOM ILIYA AMOS  1-10-2018 M LEA KPANG B/LADI  NCE 

598 MANGAM JOSEPH AKARE  1-1-2006 M LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 

599 KARIMU CELINA ISAIAH  1-10-2018 F LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 
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600 THOMAS SAMUEL MALLAN  1-10--2018 M LEA GAWARZA B/LADI  NCE 

601 LARABA MANGI MICHEAL  1-1-1993 F LEA BAUDA B/LADI  NCE 

602 RAHAB AKILA L 1-11-1990 F LEA BAUDA B/LADI  NCE 



 

603 SHANA KENIN D  1-10-2018 M LEA BAUDA B/LADI  NCE 

604 ABEDNEGO SUNDAY D  1-7-2020 M LEA BAUDA B/LADI  W/M 

605 JOSEPHINE C NDONG 1-5-95 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI DIRECTOR B.ED 

606 CECILIA H PAM 1-11-90 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI CAEO I  NCE  

607 BABALOLA E JOSEPH  25-1-06 M EKAN FORON  OBOMOSHO  PAEO I B.ED 

608 GRACE THOMAS PAM  1-2-2006 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI PAEO I NCE 

609 CHRISTY PAM BUNAH  1-1-02 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

610 VOU PHILIP PAM  1-12-05 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

611 REGINA BOT DUNG 1-9-05 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI SAEO I NCE 

612 GYANG DAUDA LANGS  1-9-16 M EKAN FORON  B/LADI HAEO I NCE 

613 TSOK JOEL CHUNG 1-10-18 M EKAN FORON  B/LADI AEO I NCE 

614 CHRISTIANA B CHUNG 1-10-18 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI AEO I NCE 

615 VINIGAT WANG BULUS 1-10-18 M EKAN FORON  B/LADI AEO I NCE 

616 PAULINA Y HWERE 1-10-18 F EKAN FORON  B/LADI AEO I NCE 

617 RAHKIMS MARY JUMMAI 1-4-1994 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI CAEOI NCE 

618 JOSEPHINE TSOK BOT  1-3-1992 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI PAEOI BED 

619 DATIRI CHUNDUNG YOHANNA  3-12-2001 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI ACEO NCE 

620 ESTHER B BATURE  1-3-1992 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI H/MIII NCE 

621 PAM NAOMI DAVOU  1-3-2019 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI TRGAI BED 

622 BULUS NAOMI MAINA 9-4-2018 F BAN LARWIN PANKSHIN AEO BED 

623 DIKWAL CHARITY M  1-7-2020 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI AEO HND 



 

624 TEYEI JOCK ALAMBA 21-4-2017 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

625 PAM HANNATU JANG  21-4-2017 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI AEO NCE 

626 NAPOLEAN SARAH D  2-2-2023 F BAN LARWIN B/LADI  NCE 

627 CHOLLOM DAVOU DUNG 1-8-1993 M LEA KABOT B/LADI  NCE 

628 LYDIA BADUNG PWOL 1-3-2003 F LEA KABOT B/LADI  NCE 

629 EMMANUEL D CHOLLOM 10-10-2021 M LEA KABOT B/LADI  NCE 

630 HENEL Y PAM 1-10-2009 F LEA KABOT B/LADI  NCE 

631 LAITU R YOHANNA 1-9-2010 F LEA KABOT B/LADI  NCE 

632 DAVOU DUNG SAMUEL 1/3/2006 M LEA NTADUK B/LADI  NCE 

633 SHUT DAWURIM AYUBA 1/10/2018 M LEA NTADUK B/LADI  NCE 

634 DAVOU MONICAH ADAMU 1/10/2018 F LEA NTADUK B/LADI  NCE 

635 ELIJAH SUNDAY CHOJI 1/11/2005 M LEA RATSAT (B) B/LADI  NCE 

636 PAM ABIGAIL IBRAHIM 1/9/2003 F LEA RATSAT (B) B/LADI  NCE 

637 ISTIFANUS ZANG LUKA 1/10/2018 M LEA RATSAT (B) B/LADI  NCE 



 

638 PAM MARKUS SIMON 1/3/1997 M LEA PWOGYES FAN B/LADI D/D BED 

639 CHOLLOM ROSE DUNG 5/2/2001 F LEA PWOGYES FAN B/LADI AEO BED 

640 PAM DAFOM TOK 1/10/2018 M LEA PWOGYES FAN B/LADI SAEO NCE 

641 GWOM DANG WATT 1/5/2005 M LEA MOSONG (MUDI) B/LADI  NCE 

642 GIMBA SAMUEL  1/3/1990 M LEA HURUM B/LADI PAEO BED 

643 JOHN VICTOR MAFULUL 1/10/2018 M LEA HURUM B/LADI AEO NCE 

644 SULE MOSES DAUDA 1/8/1993 M LEA KANAKON B/LADI  NCE 

645 GYANG BATURE DUNG 1/10/2020 M LEA KANAKON B/LADI  NCE 

646 CHOLLOM TIMOTHY C. 1/10/2018 M NOM. TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

647 GYANG SAMSON AMOS 1/9/2002 M LEA RATAS B/LADI  GRII 

648 DUNG WURIM CHOJI 1/10/2018 M LEA RATAS B/LADI  NCE 

649 CHUNG SATI SAMUEL 1/01/2006 M LEA KULOSONG  B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

650 DAFOM EMMANUEL 15/3/1997 M LEA KULOSONG  B/LADI  NCE 

651 MUSA CHUNG BITRUS 1/9/2016 M LEA KULOSONG  B/LADI  NCE 

652 ESTHER FOM DUNG  13/6/1993 F LEA BAWAN DODO B/LADI CAEO NCE 

653 SARAH DANIEL PAM  1992 F LEA BAWAN DODO B/LADI CAEO NCE 



 

654 BOT SOLOMON SUNDAY 1/10/2016 M LEA BAWAN DODO B/LADI HEAO NCE 

655 CHUNDUNG GYANG DUNG 1/8/1993 F LEA GBWAKZERERE B/LADI  NCE 

656 JESSICA BULUS DANKE  1/9/2016 F LEA GBWAKZERERE B/LADI  NCE 

657 HATASHI JABIR IDRIS 1/10/2018 M NOM. ZARGOM B/LADI AEO NCE 

658 ABUBAKAR ALIYU JIBRIN 1/5/1995 M NOM. WEREH B/LADI  NCE 

659 UMAR IBRAHIM YAHAYA 1/10/2018 M NOM.WEREH B/LADI  NCE 

660 SAMUEL DEME 1/07/1993 M LEA SHURUM B/LADI  NCE 

661 HAMIDU UMAR LIMAR 2/10/1998 M LEA SHURUM B/LADI  NCE 

662 SARATU CHOLLOM  1/9/1988 F BAPTIST D.BABUJE B/LADI   NCE 

663 DAVOU GRACE GYANG 1/6/2005 F BAPTIST D.BABUJE B/LADI  NCE 

664 PAM CHRISTIANA  MOSES 1/12/2006 F BAPTIST D.BABUJE B/LADI  NCE 

665 PAM PRTICENCE BULUS 5/5/2008 F BAPTIST D.BABUJE B/LADI  NCE 

666 DANIEL WENG PAM 1/10/2005 M LEA-VATT B/LADI  NCE 

667 HWERE GYANG AUTA 1/9/2016 M LEA-VATT B/LADI  NCE 

668 GWOM SAMUEL DUSU 1/10/2018 M LEA-VATT B/LADI  NCE 

669 PAM BITRUS SUNDAY 1/10/2018 M LEA-VATT B/LADI  NCE 



 

670 WURIM. G. YAKUBU 1/7/1990 M CHINAKON B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

671 GYANG. E. PHILIP 1/10/2018 M CHINAKON B/LADI HMII NCE 

672 PHILIP. D GYANG 1/9/2016 M CHINAKON B/LADI AEO NCE 

673 GWOM. I. ADAMS 1/10/2018 M CHINAKON B/LADI AEO NCE 

674 GWOM ELISHA SHUTTY 1/10/2010 M PATIKO B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

675 SHUT BITRUS DANJUMA 1/10/2018 M PATIKO B/LADI AEO NCE 

676 SHUT DUNG GWOM 1/10/2018 M PATIKO B/LADI AEO NCE 

677 DUNG PAM JUGU 11/10/2005 M RAMBU B/LADI  NCE 

678 PAM SATI DAVOU 1/3/1992 M RAMBU B/LADI  NCE 

679 SHUT GWOM AUDU 1/9/2016 M RAMBU B/LADI  NCE 

680 REJOICE GIMBA 1/1/2018 F RAMBU MANGU  NCE 

681 TIMOTHY PAM DAVOU 6/5/2021 M RAMBU B/LADI  NCE 

682 KIM TOK GYANG 6/5/2021 M RAMBU B/LADI  NCE 

683 DAVOU DUNG CHOJI 1/2/2003 M ROPP B/LADI  NCE 

684 EZEKIEL GYANG DANGA 1/11/2006 M ROPP B/LADI  NCE 

685 ALEXANDER GYANG PAM 1/10/2018 M ROPP B/LADI  NCE 



 

686 RAUTHA GYANG BOT 1/10/2018 F ROPP B/LADI  NCE 

687 GAVOU CHUNG PAM  1/10/1995 F TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

688 SAMUEL PAM DAVOU 1/8/1993 M TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

689 REBECCA STEPHEN GYANG 1/12/2005 F TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

690 RIFKATU GWOM SHUT 1/6/2008 F TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

691 GYEM SUNDAY GYANG 1/9/2005 F TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

692 DUNG BITRUS SAMBO 1/10/2018 M TUSUNG B/LADI  NCE 

693 PATRICK YAKUBU DUSU 1/10/1993 M MATARI FORON B/LADI CAEO NCE 

694 STOK CHUN GYANG 1/10/2018 M MATARI FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

695 SAMBO PETER BOK 1/10/2018 M MATARI FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

696 GYANG STEPHEN SATI 1/10/2018 M MATARI FORON B/LADI AEO NCE 

697 CHUNG ISTIFANUS AYUBA 1/9/1994 M PSS RABWAK B/LADI  NCE 

698 RAHILA HWERE YAFUSAM 7/1997 F PSS RABWAK B/LADI  NCE 

699 DUNG BULUS FOM 10/2018 M PSS RABWAK B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

700 LOBADUNGZE GYANG EZRA 11/2018 M PSS RABWAK B/LADI  NCE 



 

701 CHOLLOM MARKUS NYAM 11/2005 M PSS RABWAK B/LADI  BECE 

702 GYANG S. GYANG 1/1/2006 M BWAGAFOM B/LADI  NCE 

703 DUND E. AUDU 1/9/2016 M BWAGAFOM B/LADI  NCE 

704 DUNG J. SUNDAY 1/9/2016 M BWAGAFOM B/LADI  NCE 

705 FOM B. AUDU 1/10/2018 M BWAGAFOM B/LADI  NCE 

706 CHOJI J GWOM 1/1/2008 M BWAGAFOM B/LADI  AD/EDU 

707 PAUL EZEKIEL GYAMG 1993 M RAPYAM B/LADI  GRADE II 

708 DEBORAH GYANG CHOLLM 1/9/2003 F RAPYAM B/LADI  NTI 

709 GYANG ZAKKA YOHANNA 1/9/2016 M RAPYAM B/LADI  NCE 

710  DUNG JOSEPH DAVOU 1/10/2018 M RAPYAM B/LADI  NCE 

711 DUSU YOHANNA GYANG 1/5/1997 M LEA SAGAS B/LADI  NCE 

712 CHOJI RAHILA MUSA 1/9/2003 F LEA SAGAS B/LADI  NCE 

713 PAM ZAKKA FOM 1/9/2016 M LEA SAGAS B/LADI  NCE 

714 MUSA ZACHARIA CHOJI 1/9/2016 M LEA SAGAS B/LADI  NCE 

715 EZEKIEL CHOJI A. 1/3/1989 M  ROH-NKYAM B/LADI CAEO NCE 

716 FELICIA ADEBAYO 1/5/2005 F ROH-NKYAM OGBOMSHO PAEOII B.ED 



 

717 DUNG LUCY PAM 1/11/2004 M ROH-NKYAM B/LADI SAEOI NCE 

718 CHOLLOM RAUTHA D. 1/6/2005 F ROH-NKYAM B/LADI SAEOII NCE 

719 AKANJI JAMES .S. 1/10/2018 M ROH-NKYAM OGBOMSHO AEO B.ED 

720 JONATHAN D. ADEDEJI 1/10/2018 M ROH-NKYAM OGBOMSHO AEO NCE 

721 ISHAYA DUNG DASHIT 1/3/1989 M LEA PANDADI B/LADI  NCE 

722 JULIANA BITRUS ILYA  1/1/2006 F LEA PANDADI B/LADI  NCE 

723 DAVID KPAGYANG 1/9/2016 M LEA PANDADI B/LADI  NCE 

724 DACHUN WASH BULUS  1/10/2018 M LEA PANDADI B/LADI  NCE 
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725 YOHANNA GYANG DUSU 1/10/2018 M LEA PANDADI B/LADI  NCE 

726 THOMAS DUNG BOT  1/7/2020 M LEA PANDADI B/LADI  PLS 

727 GWOM PAM NUHU 2/5/2005 M LEA KUGOT B/LADI  NCE 

728 RIFKATU SHUT TOMA  1/3/1992 F LEA KUGOT B/LADI  NCE 

729 CHOJI SAMSON YUH 1/10/2018 M LEA KUGOT B/LADI  NCE 

730 GYANG PHILIP YOHANNA 1/10/2018 M LEA KUGOT B/LADI  NCE 

731 WURIM DABOT YOHANNA 1/10/2018 M LEA KUGOT B/LADI  NCE 



 

732 SHUT SAMUEL GWOM 1/1/2006 M LEA NIKUM B/LADI PAEOII NCE 

733 SHUT BITRUS SUNDAY 1/1/2006 M LEA NIKUM B/LADI HAEO NCE 

734 CHUNGYANG HARUNA 1/9/2016 M LEA NIKUM B/LADI AEO NCE 

735 SUNDAY MARTHA G. 1/10/2018 F LEA NIKUM B/LADI AEO BED 

736 PAM PAM 2/2/2023 M LEA NIKUM B/LADI  NCE 

737 YILVWAN NANRIBET SALAU 1/9/2003 F LEA MARIT MANGU  NCE 

738 DANAN AJONG ADAMU 1/2/2006 M LEA MARIT B/LADI  NCE 

739 MAHWASH MADOR MUTONG 1/10/2018 M LEA MARIT B/LADI  NCE 

740 LEKTU GODPOWER MAMANG 2/10/20 M LEA MARIT B/LADI  NCE 

741 AJAKA SARAH SAMUEL 2/10/20 F LEA MARIT B/LADI  NCE 

742 SARAH BAGO 1/3/1990 F LEA RAPUOMOL B/LADI  NCE 

743 AUDD JETHRO 1/1/2002 M LEA RAPUOMOL BOKKOS  NCE 

744 SARATU SILAS 1/1/2002 F LEA RAPUOMOL B/LADI  NCE 

745 ASABE JAMOK 1/1/2002 F LEA RAPUOMOL B/LADI  NCE 

746 GRACE DANIEL  1/10/18 F LEA RAPUOMOL B/LADI  NCE 

747 MARY SHEDRACK  1/10/18 F LEA RAPUOMOL PASKHIN  NCE 



 

748 WANG JOHN PAM 1/1/1998 M LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

749 CHUWANG VOU 1/9/2003 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

750 KANENG PAM DAGWONG 1/3/1989 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

751 SOLOMON PETER DOTOKOM 1/9/2016 M LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

752 ESTHER FOM GAJEN 1/10/2018 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

753 GYANG JESSICA GABRIEL 1/10/2018 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

754 GYANG REBECCA AMOS 1/10/2018 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

755 NUHU KANGYANG MATINA 1/10/2010 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

756 GABRIEL DACID DALYOP 6/5/2021 M LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

757 RAHILA DALYOP PAM  21/4/2017 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  NCE 

758 FOM DARIM DANLADI 1/9/2020 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  SSCE 

759 VICTORIA CHRISTOPHER P. 1/7/2020 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  SSCE 

760 DAVID REBECCA CHOJI 2/2/2023 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  SSCE 

761 GYEMANG TEYIE DANIEL 8/5/2023 F LEA LARWIN, HEIPANG B/LADI  SSCE 



 

762 SATI ALI MUTONG 1/8/1993 M LEA LAJAM B/LADI  NCE 

763 CHUNDUNG CHUHWAK 1/1/1997 F LEA LAJAM B/LADI  NCE 

764 DAKWEN M.  BITRUS 29/9/2016 M LEA LAJAM B/LADI AEO NCE 

765 Danjuma Mallo Kelast 01/10/2018 M LEA Kai B/Ladi  NCE 

766 MaChibi Emmanuel Simon 01/10/2018 M LEA ANKWIL B/Ladi AEO NCE 

767 Mangai Charity Daniel 01/10/2018 M LEA ANKWIL B/Ladi AEO NCE 

768 Monica Kefas 01/03/1992 F LEA TENTI BABBA B/Ladi   NCE 

769 Dayal  Yossy Timothy 21/04/2017 F LEA TENTI BABBA B/Ladi  N CE 

770 Patricia Thomas Pam 01/02/1991 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 

771 Fulus Alice Fom 25/01/2006 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 

772 Jemima Markus Shut 01/09/1997 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  Dip 

773 Rebecca Chuwang Shut 01/01/2005 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 

774 Gubit Laraba Jan 01/09/2016 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 
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775 Christy Ishaya Maichibi 01/10/2018 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 

776 Salomi Dalyop Fom 06/05/2021 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 



 

777 Lungcit Jonathan Dnukur 21/04/2017 F LEA Rek B/Ladi  NCE 

778 Victoria Dung Nyam 03/02/1993 F LEA PWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

779 Pam Pwachom Deme 01/07/2000 M LEA PWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

780 Dung Rebeccah Ezekiel 01/03/1990 F LEA PWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

781 Esther Haruna Kim 01/03/1997 F LEA PWAT Jos South  NCE 

782 Dung Theresa Sunday 01/09/2003 F LEA PWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

783 Isa Musa Muhammed 01/10/2018 M Nomadic Uyurai B/Ladi  NCE 

784 Lawal H. Abubakar 01/02/2006 M Nomadic Uyurai B/Ladi  NCE 

785 Suleiman Isa Musa 01/07/2006 M LEA HYAI B/Ladi  NCE 

786 Ibrahim Adam Muhammed 01/10/2018 M NOMADIC NINGON B/Ladi  NCE 

787 SALOMI JORO DAJU 01/03/1989 F LEA RAHWOL Gassa Gboko CAEO BED 

788 Rwang John Bot 01/01/2002 M LEA RAHWOL Gassa B/Ladi CAEO NCE 

789 Rebecca Lektu  01/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL Gassa B/Ladi CAEO NCE 

790 Helle Fom  01/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL Gassa B/Ladi AEO NCE 

791 Paulina Pam Yohanna 01/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL Gassa B/Ladi AEO NCE 

792 Mankilak Naomi Murna 01/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL Gassa B/Ladi AEO NCE 

793 Adam Abdullahi Inus 01/10/2018 M LEA sharu B/Ladi CO OND 

794 Nyam Samuel Dafom 05/11/1990 M LEA RASHOI B/Ladi CAEO NCE 



 

795 Pam Daniel Gyang 01/01/1998 M LEA RASHOI B/Ladi CAEO NCE 

796 Shut Samson Davou 01/01/2006 M LEA RASHOI B/Ladi SAEOII NCE 

797 Chollom Deborah Gyang  01/09/2003 F LEA RASHOI B/Ladi PAEOII NCE 

798 Gavou Gyang Bot 01/02/2003 F LEA RASHOI B/Ladi SAEOI NCE 

799 BULUS  MARKUS NYAM  01/09/1998 M LEA SHULLUM  B/Ladi PAEO NCE 
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800 RWANG RIFKATU SAMUEL 01/10/2005 F LEA SHULLUM  B/Ladi SAEOI NCE 

801 FOM EMMANUEL SATI 01/10/2019 M LEA SHULLUM  B/Ladi AEO NCE 

802 CHOJI CASTRO ELISHA 1/09/1994 M NOMADIC KAKURUK B/Ladi  NCE 

803 USMAN H. MOHAMED  01/05/1997 M NOMADIC KAKURUK B/Ladi  NCE 

804 MANGAT MULIK DARIYAN 01/10/2018 M NOMADIC KAKURUK B/Ladi  NCE 

805 ABUBAKAR ISA 01/07/2020 M NOMADIC KAKURUK B/Ladi  CERT. 

806 BAGO BENJAMIN MALLO 01/06/2005 M ST. MATHEW'S K/FALLS B/Ladi  NCE  

807 JONATHAN GWONG  01.10/2018 M ST. MATHEW'S K/FALLS B/Ladi  NCE  

808 JABA DAMARIS  GARBA 01.10/2018 F ST. MATHEW'S K/FALLS B/Ladi  NCE  

809 JOHN MARTHA MASHAH 02/02/2023 F ST. MATHEW'S K/FALLS B/Ladi  SSCE 

810 KWAN EZEKIEL  01/10/2018 M LEA ZAKAREK B/Ladi  NCE  



 

811 MABAS MAREN A. 01/10/2018 M LEA ZAKAREK B/Ladi  NCE  

812 MUCHEN I. DANIEL 01/10/2018 M LEA ZAKAREK B/Ladi  NCE  

813 MAREN RUTH MALIGIT 01/10/2018 F LEA ZAKAREK B/Ladi  NCE  

814 GURGUK MAFULUL T. 02/02/2023 M LEA ZAKAREK B/Ladi  NCE  

815 MACHIEF GYANG MACHIEF 01.09/2005 M LEA KURRA BEROM B/Ladi  NCE  

816 DORCAS PAM DATIRI  01/06/1995 F LEA KURRA BEROM B/Ladi  NCE 

817 ABDULLAHI IDRIS 01/03/1987 M LEA KURRA BEROM B/Ladi  NCE 

818 DANJUMA ALI 01/05/2005 M LEA KURRA BEROM B/Ladi  NCE 

819 KANGYANG BALA SHOM 16/04/1993 F LEA KUZEN B/Ladi   NCE 

820 BRISKILA JOSEPH MAGIT 01/06/2005 F LEA KUZEN B/Ladi  NCE 

821 BATURE PAUL LUKA  01/10/2018 M LEA KUZEN B/Ladi  NCE 

822 MAGIT GYANG PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA KUZEN B/Ladi  NCE 

823 JAMES BATURE  01/01/2002 M LEA KUZEN B/Ladi  NCE 

824 LURWANU ISIAKU  01/03/1992 M LEA DARWAT B/Ladi COAEI NCE 
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825 ZAINAB ABDULLAHI  01/09/2005 F LEA DARWAT B/Ladi SAEOI NCE 

826 GYANG S. DUNG 01/03/1989 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

827 SAMUEL G. RWANG 01/03/1989 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

828 PAM C. GYANG 15/03/1997 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

829 GAVOU C. GYANG 01/10/2002 F LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

830 MUSA E. YOHANNA 01/10/2018 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

831 DUNG M. GYANG 01/10/2018 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

832 DATTY H. EZEKIEL  01/10/2018 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

833 GYANG E. PAM 01/10/2016 M LEA GABWAT B/Ladi  NCE 

834 ANDREW DUNG NYAM 01/03/1989 M EKAN BATABASIR B/Ladi  NCE 

835 NANBAM B. POFI 01/05/2002 F EKAN BATABASIR MANGU   NCE 

836 GAVOU GYANG NOT  01/02/2003 F EKAN BATABASIR B/Ladi  NCE 

837 MWOLKYES LUKA  01/10/2003 M EKAN BATABASIR MANGU   NCE 

838 ESTHER SABO DUNG 01/12/2001 F EKAN BATABASIR B/Ladi  NCE 

839 AYUBA D. DAVOU 01/10/2018 M EKAN BATABASIR B/Ladi  B.ED 



 

840 KACHOLLLOM R. PAM 01/07/1992 F LEA YIYOH B/Ladi  NCE 

841 CHUNDUNG DUNG PAM 01/08/1993 F LEA YIYOH B/Ladi  NCE 

842 PAM DANIEL SHUT 01/10/2018 M LEA YIYOH B/Ladi  NCE  

843 AMBOTOK MARY TOMA 01/03/2019 F LEA YIYOH B/Ladi  NCE  

844 DUSU D. BOT 01/01/1989 M LEA YIYOH B/Ladi  NCE 

845 RAJAN YOHANNA SIMON 01//07/2000 M LEA BEL B/Ladi   

846 GYANG DANJUMA GYANG  01/03/1992 M LEA NZIRING B/Ladi PAEO NCE 

847 HELEN ISHAYA DANG  01/01/2002 F LEA NZIRING B/Ladi PAEO NCE 

848 DUNG GYANG DUNG 01/10/2018 M LEA NZIRING B/Ladi AEOA NCE 

849 GYANG LINUS PAM 01/10/2018 M LEA NZIRING B/Ladi AEOA NCE 
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850 LANG DACHUNG GYANG  M LEA NYARWAI B/Ladi PAEOII NCE 

851 ESTHER CHUNG PAM  F LEA NYARWAI B/Ladi SAEOI NCE 

852 FIBI CHUNG PAM  F LEA NYARWAI B/Ladi SAEOI NCE 

853 ESTHER CHOLLOM  F ST. PHILIP G/ROPP B/Ladi CAEO BED 

854 MARTHA G GYANG  F ST. PHILIP G/ROPP B/Ladi CAEO NCE 



 

855 ALHERI IBRAHIM  F ST. PHILIP G/ROPP B/Ladi SAEO NCE 

856 ILIYA CHOJI GAISON  M ST. PHILIP G/ROPP B/Ladi SAEO NCE 

857 DALYOP JOSEPH PHILIP  M ST. PHILIP G/ROPP B/Ladi  NCE 

858 NAFAN HELEN MUSA  F EKAN FORON B/Ladi AH/M NCE 

859 JATAU ELISHA CHUWANG  M EKAN FORON B/Ladi AEO NCE 

860 PAM STEPHEN SATI  M EKAN FORON B/Ladi AEO NCE 

861 MARY SUNDAY NYAM  F EKAN FORON B/Ladi PAEO NCE 

862 SUNDAY MARY GYANG  F EKAN FORON B/Ladi AEO NCE 

863 JANET YUSUF WASH  F EKAN FORON B/Ladi AEO NCE 

864 GWOTT EZEKIEL FOM  M EKAN FORON B/Ladi DIR MSC ED 

865 EZEKIEL DAMISA 1/12/05 M LEA KADAMO BASSA PAEOI  B.ED 

866 SUNDAY ASUBAHI 1/10/05 M LEA KADAMO BASSA PAEOII NCE 

867 EMMANUEL SARKI 1/1/04 M LEA KADAMO BASSA PAEOII NCE 

868 FIBI ISHAYA 1/2/92 F LEA KADAMO BASSA CAEO NCE 

869 SALAMA K. GAUZA 1/10/18 M LEA KADAMO BASSA AEO NCE 

870 AFINIKI IBAHIM 1/10/18 F LEA KADAMO BASSA AEO NCE 

871 GIFT LUKA 1/9/18 F LEA KADAMO BASSA AEO B.ED 

872 ANNA M. BAZAMPARI 1/3/00 F LEA MAJAJA BASSA PAEO I NCE 

873 MUSA AMOS 1/3/98 M LEA MAJAJA BASSA PAEO NCE 



 

874 YABA Y. KIBADAU 1/9/16 M LEA MAJAJA BASSA AEO B.ED 

875 AYUBA Z. KIBADAU 1/10/18 M LEA MAJAJA BASSA AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

876 SAMSON ENOCH 2/4/91 M LEA MAJAJA BASSA PAEO NCE 

877 JAUGA S. SATI 1/11/96 M LEA MAJAJA BASSA AEO NCE 

878 JINGIRI ALHAMDU MALLAM 1/9/95 M LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA CAEO NCE 

879 RUTH EZEKIEL NYAM 1/3/97 F LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA PAEO B.ED 

880 ADAMU ISHAKU GAYA 1/10/18 M LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO NCE 

881 ASABE KOKONG 3/10/05 F LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO NCE 

882 NENGEL PAUL JAMES 1/10/18 M LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO B.ED 

883 CHRISTY A. DANIEL 1/10/18 F LEA HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO B.ED 

884 ESTHER JAMES BULUS 1/9/93 F LEA BINTIRI BASSA CAEO NCE 

885 RAKIYA HASSAN 1/10/96 F LEA BINTIRI BASSA PAEO1 NCE 

886 NA'OMI DAVID 1/5/02 F LEA BINTIRI BASSA PAEOII NCE 

887 JAMES YOHANNA 1/6/99 M LEA RUMFAN-GWAMNA BASSA PAEOI NCE 

888 JOSEPHINE SAMBO 1/7/92 F LEA RUMFAN-GWAMNA BASSA PAEOI B.ED 

889 TARU A. ETSI 1/5/00 F LEA RUMFAN-GWAMNA BASSA PAEO NCE 

890 MOSES ALADI BLESSING 1/9/18 F LEA RUMFAN-GWAMNA BASSA HM III NCE 

891 JAMES YOHANNA 3/10/05 M LEA RUMFAN-GWAMNA BASSA HM III NCE 

892 YUSUF YUNANA 1/3/99 M LEA P/SHANU BASSA CAEO B.SC.ED 

893 BILLY CHIROMA 10/11/96 M LEA P/SHANU BASSA CAEO NCE 

894 CHRISTY M. DAVID 1/10/18 F LEA P/SHANU BASSA AEO NCE 

895 AMOS ZILHAH 1/10/18 M LEA P/SHANU BASSA AEO NCE 

896 BULUS M. UGAMU 1/10/18 M LEA P/SHANU BASSA AEO NCE 



 

897 JONATHAN ANGUI 1/10/18 M LEA P/SHANU BASSA AEO NCE 

898 SAMUEL H. TAITA 1/4/98 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA D/DIRECTOR B.SC.ED 

899 AGIRISON Y. MADAKI 1/5/02 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA PAEOII NCE 

900 MOHAMMED INUSA 1/1/92 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA CAEO NCE 

901 CHARITY GABRIEL 1/9/96 F NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA PAEOII NCE 

902 ZAINAB A. MOHAMMED 1/10/18 F NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

903 NAFISA ADAM 1/10/18 F NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

904 RUKAIYA A. ZODKA 1/10/18 F NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

905 JUMMAI MAIWADA 1/10/18 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

906 JOSEPH SAMAGALLA 1/4/00 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA SAEO NCE 

907 LINUS MAYONY 1/6/18 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

908 IBRAHIM A. MUSA 1/1/05 M NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

909 HANNATU UMAR 1/11/95 F NOMADIC RAFIN MACHIJI BASSA AEO NCE 

910 BAZAMPARI IBRAHIM 1/5/02 M LEA UDAZU BASSA PAEO  NCE 

911 LUKA APAT 1/11/89 M LEA UDAZU BASSA CAEO NCE 

912 ISHAKU AMALE 1/10/18 M LEA UDAZU BASSA AEO B.ED 

913 ELIZABETH LAMU 25/12/05 F LEA UDAZU BASSA PAEOII B.ED 

914 MATINJA NABARA 1/10/18 M LEA IGWA BASSA AEO NCE 

915 YOHANA Z. BATURE 1/10/18 F LEA IGWA BASSA AEO NCE 

916 MICAH J. ADABO 1/10/18 M LEA IGWA BASSA AEO NCE 

917 JERRY M. ISHAYA 1/6/91 M LEA IGWA BASSA CAEO NCE 

918 ABIGAIL A. AGUN 1/4/00 F ECWA ZABOLO BASSA CAEO NCE 



 

919  1/9/93 F ECWA ZABOLO BASSA CAEO NCE 

920 GLORIA J. ZAMAN 1/10/18 F ECWA ZABOLO BASSA AEO NCE 

921 CHRISTY SALE 1/9/94 F ECWA ZABOLO BASSA PAEOI NCE 

922 DAN JOSEPH 1/9/18 M ECWA ZABOLO BASSA AEO NCE 

923 MARY A. YAKUBU 1/5/02 F ECWA ZABOLO BASSA PAEO NCE 

924 JIBRIN AJAYI 1/5/02 M ECWA ZABOLO BASSA CAEO B.ED 

925 NGINO BITRUS 1/1/03 M SDA JENGRE BASSA ACEO M.SC.ED 

926 VICTORIA B. ELISHA 1/5/02 F SDA JENGRE BASSA ACEO B.ED 

927 ESTHER BALA 1/4/90 F SDA JENGRE BASSA D.D B.ED 

928 HANATU ANFANI 1/1/02 F SDA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

929 DAVID BULUS 1/3/99 M SDA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first   Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

930 ROSE JAMES 10/10/11  F SDA JENGRE BASSA SAEO II NCE 

931 KYAUTA ADA KOSHI 1/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

932 RUTH YAKUBU 1/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

933 BARAU REBECCA JIBRIN 1/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

934 ELAM ABIGAIL 1/1/10  F SDA JENGRE BASSA SAEO II NCE 

935 CHRISTOPHER IBRAHIM 10/10/18  M SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 



 

936 PHOEBE PHILIP 10/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

937 ANNA THADAWUS 1/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

938 AMBI ANNA MAGAJI 1/9/16  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

939 AKUSUN GRACE ANANIAS 1/9/16  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO B.ED 

940 SUMBA LOIS AYUKU 1/10/18  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

941 GAUZA HABIN ISHAKU 1/10/18  M SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

942 LAITU S. CHINDO 1/3/19  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

943 GYANG RUTH SALE 1/9/16  F SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

944 HARRY ALFRED TISINA 10/3/19  M SDA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

945 SARAH TOK  0 F SDA JENGRE BASSA CAEO NCE 

946 SAMUEL J. AKAWU 1/10/88  M LEA KALAMBAI BASSA CAEO NCE 

947 SALISU ISHAKU 1/9/93  M LEA KALAMBAI BASSA PAEO NCE 

948 ASABE ADILIMIL 1/9/96  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA PAEO NCE 

949 JUMMAI JOHN 2/2/00  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA HAEO NCE 

950 VICTORIA S. CALEB 10/10/11  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA HAEO B.ED 



 

951 ESTHER E. PHILIBUS 1/9/16  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA HAEOII NCE 

952  1/9/16  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO NCE 

953 FATIMA JIBRIN 1/10/18  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO B.ED 

954 NDAH H. IRIMIYA 1/10/18  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO B.ED 

955 SARATU G. KIYANI 1/10/18  F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO NCE 

956 SOLOMON A. TATA 1/10/18  M LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

957 VICTORIA B. HARUNA 1/10/18 F LEA KALAMBAI BASSA AEO NCE 

958 ALIYU MOHAMMED 1/4/00 M LEA KAN-IYAKA BASSA PAEOII NCE 

959 CECILIA ZAKARI 1/3/89 F LEA KAN-IYAKA BASSA CAEO NCE 

960 HARIRA DANASABE 1/3/99 F LEA KAN-IYAKA BASSA PAEOI  NCE 

961 REBECCA SAMSON 1/3/19 F LEA KAN-IYAKA BASSA AEO NCE 

962 YUSUF RUTH ISTIFANUS 1/10/18 F LEA KAN-IYAKA BASSA AEO NCE 

963 THOMAS AHMADU 1/9/93 M LEA LIWARANG BASSA CAEO NCE 

964 BULUS DABARA 1/2/99 M LEA LIWARANG BASSA CAEO NCE 

965 ADAMU DANIEL YAADA 1/9/16 M LEA LIWARANG BASSA AEO B.ED 

966 AYUBA  DANLAMI IBRAHIM 1/3/19 M LEA LIWARANG BASSA AEO NCE 

967 LARABA JOSHUA 1/11/98 F LEA KAWAM BASSA CAEO NCE 

968 JIBRIN A. ABDULLAHI 1/6/11 M LEA KAWAM BASSA SAEO NCE 

969 YAKUBU LAITU BUNDU 10/10/16 F LEA KAWAM BASSA HMII NCE 



 

970 ISHAKU JOSHUA AMALE 1/9/18 M LEA KAWAM BASSA HMII B.ED 

971 FELICIA BITRUS 1/9/18 F LEA KAWAM BASSA HMII NCE 

972 SARATU BULUS KUCHETI 1/6/99 F LEA KAWAM POLOTI BASSA PAEO NCE 

973 ISHAYA BARNABAS 1/1/97 M LEA KUSHO BASSA CAEO PGDE 

974 YAHAYA MUNKAILA JIBRIN 1/1/99 M LEA KUSHO BASSA PAEO NCE 

975 NAJIDIMI SULE ILIYA 1/1/05 M LEA KUSHO BASSA PAEO NCE 

976 JORO JOSHUA SUNDAY 1/1/18 M LEA KUSHO BASSA AEO NCE 

977 DANIEL LEMECH YAMUSA 1/1/18 M LEA KUSHO BASSA AEO NCE 

978 AYUBA LEMECH YAMUSA 1/1/18 M LEA KUSHO BASSA AEO NCE 

979 YUNUSA SUGUNI JATHU 1/1/91 M LEA UDOZOH BASSA PAEO NCE 

980 MANGA JATAU NYAKO 1/10/18 M LEA UDOZOH BASSA AEO NCE 

981 EMMANUEL YAKUBU 1/1/97 M LEA TIGADAU BASSA HAEO NCE 

982 EZEKIEL AKASO 1/5/00 M LEA TIGADAU BASSA CAEO NCE 

983 JOSHUA ISHAYA 1/8/89 M LEA TIGADAU BASSA HAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher  Date of first   Gender Name of School  LGA Rank  Qualification  

984 GONA FILIBUS HANNANIYA  1/10/18  M LEA TIGADAU  BASSA SAEO  NCE  

985 UBA ADAH IMBA  1/7/03  M LEA JANJI - AMO  BASSA PAEO  NCE  

986 BULUS LISOYA ISUA  1/7/03  M LEA JANJI - AMO  BASSA PAEO  NCE  

987 MAINA SIMON ELISHA  1/10/18  M LEA JANJI - AMO  BASSA AEO  NCE  

988 GURZAI HEZEKIA EZRA  1/10/18  M LEA JANJI - AMO  BASSA AEO  NCE  



 

989 BULUS ANDREW MAIGAIMU  1/1/98  M LEA LISHIN  BASSA PAEO  NCE  

990 ILIYA GIMBA  1/5/02  M LEA LISHIN  BASSA PAEO   NCE  

991 HANNATU HOSEA  1/12/99  F LEA LISHIN  BASSA PAEOII  NCE  

992 ELISHA HOSEA  1/10/18  M LEA LISHIN  BASSA AEO  NCE  

993 LOFE EZEKIEL  1/10/18  M LEA LISHIN  BASSA AEO  NCE  

994 BOT YOP CHUNG  1/10/18  F LEA LISHIN  BASSA AEO  NCE  

995 AUTA Z.TABITHA  1/2/99  F LEA KAZIZI  BASSA SAEO  B.ED  

996 RUTH SAMAILA  3/6/02  F LEA KAZIZI  BASSA SAEO  NCE  

997 ABIRO SHEM  1/10/18  M LEA KAZIZI  BASSA HAEO  NCE  

998 NATHAN LABARAN  1/10/18  M LEA KAZIZI  BASSA HAEO  NCE  

999 SAMSON SAJAH  1/10/18  M LEA KAZIZI  BASSA HAEO  NCE  

1000 DANIEL BAYERO  1/9/11  M LEA RADDE  BASSA SAEOI  NCE  

1001 HAM ALIYU JIBRIN  1/11/95  M LEA RADDE  BASSA CAEO  NCE  

1002 DAVID TANKO SANI  1/10/18  M LEA RADDE  BASSA AEO  NCE  

1003 AYUBA AJAYI APPA  1/10/18  M LEA RADDE  BASSA AEO  NCE  



 

1004 BARNABAS PETER  1/10/88  M NOMADIC KIDES  BASSA D/DIRECTO  PGDE  

1005 ALIYU BAKO  1/4/00  M NOMADIC KIDES  BASSA PAEO  NCE  

1006 DANLADI M. LAYA  1/6/16  M NOMADIC KIDES  BASSA AEO  NCE  

1007 ZAKKA B. EUNICE  1/10/18  F NOMADIC KIDES  BASSA AEO  B.ED  

1008 GAGARAU G. GABRIEL  1/10/18  M NOMADIC KIDES  BASSA AEO  NCE  

1009  0  0 F  0 BASSA  0  0 

1010 ESTHER DAUDA  1/11/89  F LEA SARKIN-SHAU  BASSA DIRECTOR  B.ED  

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1011 AUDU NAKAKA S/SHAU 1/10/18 M LEA SARKIN-SHAU BASSA AEO NCE 

1012 ELISHA SULE GONINA 1/12/98 M LEA LEMORO BASSA PAEO NCE 

1013 MARY SAMUEL IBRAHIM 1/5/02 F LEA LEMORO BASSA PAEO NCE 

1014 BOYI GRACE KWANI 1/9/16 F LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO NCE 

1015 SAMUEL YOHANNA YAKUBU 1/1/18 M LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO B.ED 

1016 HANNATU MATHEW 1/9/93 F LEA LEMORO BASSA CAEO NCE 

1017 CHRISTIANA Y. ZAYUM 1/3/95 F LEA LEMORO BASSA CAEO NCE 

1018 JOSEPH GAGAI 1/1/2000 M LEA LEMORO BASSA CAEO NCE 

1019 HELLEN WAKILI 1/10/18 F LEA LEMORO BASSA CAEO NCE 

1020 GODIYA SABINA SUNDAY 1/10/18 F LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO NCE 

1021 AGNESS EMMANUEL J. 1/10/18 F LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO NCE 



 

1022 IBRAHIM JAUGA 1/10/18 M LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO NCE 

1023 DANLAMI S. TIKU 1/9/16 M LEA LEMORO BASSA AEO NCE 

1024 SUNDAY MARKUS 8/1/01 M LEA FICHIZA BASSA PAEOI NCE 

1025 DANLADI IBRAHIM 1/10/18 M LEA FICHIZA BASSA AEO NCE 

1026 SAURI AJAYI 1/5/02 M LEA REMA BASSA PAEOI NCE 

1027 EMMANUEL H. LAYA 1/10/18 M LEA REMA BASSA AEO NCE 

1028 MINO R. DAMISA 1/10/18 F LEA REMA BASSA AEO NCE 

1029 STABONOH S. LUKA 1/11/89 M LEA BUGU BASSA CAEO NCE 

1030 CHIDAWA I. BELLO 1/5/02 M LEA BUGU BASSA PAEO B.SC.ED 

1031 SAMUEL MARKUS 1/9/16 M LEA BUGU BASSA AEO B.SC.ED 

1032 NENGEL GLORIA JAMES 1/4/03 F LEA ZANGON-DINYA BASSA CAEO B.ED 

1033 MARYAMU MOHAMMED 1/10/18 F LEA ZANGON-DINYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1034 JUMMAI GARBA 1/9/98 F LEA ZANGON-DINYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1035 GUNDUMA ERIC MALARIMA 1/10/18 M LEA ZANGON-DINYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1036 YUNUSA MOHAMMED 1/10/18 M LEA SARARI BASSA AEO NCE 

1037 MAIMUN AMINU 5/10/05 F LEA SARARI BASSA AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first   Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1038 BAKO DANIEL DAUDA  0 M LEA GANGAREN-MAIRAGA BASSA PAEO NCE 

1039 AJIK SAMANJA ALUNYA 1/4/98  F LEA GANGAREN-MAIRAGA BASSA AEO B.ED 

1040 YUSUF STEPHEN YOLA 3/10/05  M LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA HAEO B.ED 

1041 BAKO MARY ISHAYA 1/6/89  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA HAEO NCE 



 

1042 SALOME I. BAWA 1/6/88  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA CAEO NCE 

1043 DAVID ROSE KEVIN 1/10/17  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA HAEO NCE 

1044 TISEH YAKUBU DAM, 1/3/19  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA HEO NCE 

1045 MUSA AHMED IMAM 3/8/20  M LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA HEO NCE 

1046 NA'OMI AYUBA CHIDAWA 1/9/16  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA AEO NCE 

1047 LYDIA B. GAGARA 1/3/99  F LEA PAN-DAUDA BASSA AEO NCE 

1048 CHRISTY E. JESSE 1/12/88  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA D/DIRECTOR B.ED 

1049 SIMON JABA VICKY 1/9/92  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1050 SUNDAY WALLE 1/7/96  M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1051 REBECCA AJAYI 1/2/02  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1052 ABOYE SAKWA 1/12/98  M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1053 ESTHER IBRAHIM TANKARE 1/12/92  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

1054 DEBORAH SOBA 1/4/96  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1055 HAUWA MUHAMMED 1/1/97  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA PAEO NCE 

1056 JUMMAI ISA 1/5/02  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO NCE 



 

1057 SAMBO FAITH ISAAC 1/9/11  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO B.ED 

1058 MARY JABA EMMANUEL 1/10/18  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

1059 USMAN TABITHA 1/10/18  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

1060 DEBORAH HOSEA BASA 1/10/18  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

1061 AYUBA IBRAHIM SAMUEL 1/9/11  M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO NCE 

1062 AJIJEK MARY ACHAKA 1/1/13  F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO B.ED 

1063 OBADIA DIMKA 1/10/18  M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

1064 THOMAS UNI AGAYONG 1/10/18  M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank  Qualification 

1065 CARTIER ELIZABETH A. 40552 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1066 TALILATU USMAN ZAKI 43110 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1067 RIFKATU I. AMALE 43110 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1068 AKAMUS ASO RUHU 43110 M ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO  B.ED 

1069 VICTORIA SAMUEL 38357 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1070 JUMMAI M. ISTIFANUS 37261 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO  NCE 



 

1071 LILIAN MUSA BITRUS 43108 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1072 DIMIS SARAH MAILAFIYA 43110 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1073 ELIZABETH UKASH 0 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA  0 NCE 

1074 AISHATU ABDULLAHI 0 F ISLAMIYA JENGRE BASSA  0 NCE 

1075 LINDA BALARABE 38021 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA PAEO  B.ED 

1076 MARY IANG DANBAKO 33980 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA CAEO  NCE 

1077 SERAH A. MUSA 37261 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA CAEO  NCE 

1078 HANNATU GINA 37261 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA PAEO  NCE 

1079 HELEN JAMES 37257 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA PAEO  NCE 

1080 JUMMAI MANU 37991 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA SAEO  NCE 

1081 NA'OMI DANASA 42378 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA AEO  NCE 

1082 BAKO HALIMA HARUNA 42378 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA SAEO  B.ED 

1083 KYENGLONG TANI 40555 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA AEO  NCE 

1084 GANDU SHARON STEPHEN 43110 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA AEO  NCE 

1085 HAUWA ADAM 42379 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA AEO  NCE 



 

1086 PHEOBE SAMUEL NASSAH 43110 F GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA  0 B.ED 

1087 MUH'D MUHARAZU IBRAHIM 43869 M GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA  0 NCE 

1088 IFY TINA CHINEDU 0 M GIRL CHILD EDUCATION CENTER MIST ABASSA  0 NCE 

1089 AKANDE MARY BOSEDED 32152 F LEA MARUJA BASSA DIRCETOR  B.SC.ED 

1090 NAOMI A. NAPANAWA 33604 F LEA MARUJA BASSA CAEO  B.ED 

1091 AJIMASU YIN ALAH S. 37628 M LEA MARUJA BASSA SAEOI  NCE 
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1092 DEBORAH T. KIYANI 33610 F LEA MARUJA BASSA PAEOI NCE 

1093 ISHAYA AGIRISON MADAKI 37630 M LEA MARUJA BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1094 OGBONNA CHIJIZIRIM 40826 M LEA MARUJA BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1095 HAJARA MUSA MUHAMMAD 42378 F LEA MARUJA BASSA AEO NCE 

1096 MATHEW  MUSA 36529 M LEA TARYA BASSA PAEO NCE 

1097 JOSEPH S. BABINA 42378 M LEA TARYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1098 SALIHU USMAN DARO 38421 M LEA TARYA BASSA SAEO NCE 

1099 DANLADI IBRAHIM 43110 M LEA TARYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1100 MUNAJI PHILIBUS KASUWA 43110 M LEA TARYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1101 BLESSING AKPI MARKUS 43468 F LEA TARYA BASSA AEO NCE 

1102 BUBA BADUKU 32153 M LEA GURUM BASSA CAEO NCE 

1103 JONATHAN ISHAYA 37261 M LEA GURUM BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1104 ILONA J. PANO 35431 F LEA GURUM BASSA CEO NCE 



 

1105 MARGARET GOKIR 37261 F LEA GURUM BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1106 MAIRO MOHHAMED 43141 F LEA GURUM BASSA AEO NCE 

1107 HABIBA AB 37261 F LEA GURUM BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1108 ESTHER I. AYUBA 38443 F LEA GURUM BASSA SAEOI NCE 

1109 LAMI JOSEPH 35920 F LEA TSIKA BASSA CAEO B.ED 

1110 SOLOMON DIYAYE 40552 M LEA TSIKA BASSA HM II BA.ED 

1111 ADAMS Y. SOLOMON 35065 M LEA TSIKA BASSA CAEO NCE 

1112 ASABE M. IDI 37261 F LEA TSIKA BASSA PAEO NCE 

1113 ABUBAKAR LIMAN 36532 M LEA MARKE BASSA CAEO NCE 

1114 ABOH BITRUS ANTHONY 42378 M LEA MARKE BASSA AEO NCE 

1115 YAKUBU MAILALE 35065 M LEA ZALLAKI BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1116 SAMSON GIMBA 37261 M LEA ZALLAKI BASSA PAEO NCE 

1117 BENJAMIN YUNUSA 43468 M LEA ZALLAKI BASSA AEO NCE 

1118 PETER S. GAJERE 43110 M LEA ZALLAKI BASSA AEO NCE 
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1119 ALIYU USAINI 0 M LEA ZALLAKI  BASSA  0 B.SC.ED 

1120 DANJUMA S. MANOMI 37991 M LEA DUTSEN PENGANA  BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1121 KALA SAMUEL 43110 M LEA DUTSEN PENGANA  BASSA AEO  B.ED 

1122 BABA UMAR SIMON 34700 M LEA FUSKAN-MATA  BASSA CAEO  B.ED 

1123 ASHARIMATUN GALADIMA MAIGIDA 43110 M LEA FUSKAN-MATA  BASSA AEO  B.ED 



 

1124 AYUBA SIMON 43110 M LEA FUSKAN-MATA  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1125 DABO VONKE 43110 M LEA FUSKAN-MATA  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1126 FELIX D. BITED 43838 M LEA FUSKAN-MATA  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1127 LAMI JOSEPH 0 F  0 BASSA AEO  NCE 

1128 IRIMIYA T. MATO 38421 M LEA GIMI  BASSA PAEOI  NCE 

1129 MAGAJI M. IBRAHIM 43110 M LEA GIMI  BASSA AEO  B.SC.ED 

1130 LAWI ILIYA 43110 M LEA GIMI  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1131 SOLOMON NATHANIEL 32152 M LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1132 RAHILA H. NARIBI 33610 F LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1133 JOSEL A. DERI 36529 M LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1134 JUMMAI YAKUBU 38421 F LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1135 YAKUBU D. JABBA 40553 F LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1136 YOHANNA D. AMASA 43110 M LEA KAKUNKA II  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1137 SOLOMON AUTA 36620 M LEA KAYAH  BASSA HAEO  NCE 

1138 SAMUEL D. FILIBUS 43110 M LEA KAYAH  BASSA AEO  NCE 



 

1139 YASANDA BALARABE 43110 M LEA KAYAH  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1140 JOHN A. ANKA 32880 M LEA BIJARO  BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1141 EZRA JOSEPH 43110 M LEA BIJARO  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1142 KUNAMA B. ADAMU 43468 M LEA BIJARO  BASSA AEO  NCE 

1143 DAUDA DANGA 33978 M LEA KASURU  BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1144 TANKO A. IBRAHIM 32153 M LEA KASURU  BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1145 ISHAYA ADIRA SILAS 37987 M LEA KASURU  BASSA SAEO  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1146 AYUBA BARNABAS 43110 M LEA KASURU BASSA AEO NCE 

1147 MAGAJI LUKA JONAH 43110 M LEA KASURU BASSA AEO NCE 

1148 ABDULKADIR MOH'D 32509 M NOM. TILA BASSA CAEO NCE 

1149 DAUDA ADAMU 37261 M NOM. TILA BASSA HAEO NCE 

1150 MAIMUNA ISHAYA 36163 F NOM. TILA BASSA HAEO NCE 

1151 AHMAD MUSA 35431 M NOM. TILA BASSA ATRI NCE 

1152 YAKUBU HARUNA 35065 M LEA TASHAN-MASUNA: BASSA DIRECTOR BA.ED 

1153 NABOTH MANTAU 43110 M LEA TASHAN-MASUNA: BASSA HMIII NCE 

1154 JUMMAI DAUDA 43110 F LEA TASHAN-MASUNA: BASSA HMIII NCE 

1155 SATI G.ILIYA 32511 M LEA KABAKE BASSA CAEO NCE 

1156 JATAU IBRAHIM 43110 M LEA KABAKE BASSA AEO NCE 



 

1157 RIFKATU SAMUEL 43898 F LEA KABAKE BASSA NANNY SSCE 

1158 SHEM BULUS 40179 M LEA KABAKE BASSA SAEO NCE 

1159 GABRIEL AYUBA 19/9/2016 M LEA KABAKE BASSA AEO NCE 

1160 LAYA H.NASAMU 43110 M LEA KABAKE BASSA AEO B.ED 

1161 MATHEW T.MATO 33244 M LEA FADI-SONKA: BASSA CAEO NCE 

1162 MAIRABO EMMANUEL A. 43110 M LEA FADI-SONKA: BASSA AEO NCE 

1163 MARTHA H.LAYA 38412 F LEA TIDERE: BASSA SAEO B.ED 

1164 DAUDA H.SULE 40544 M LEA TIDERE: BASSA SAEO NCE 

1165 WAILER PENGANA 2018 M LEA TIDERE: BASSA AEO NCE 

1166 BITRUS P.KINGE 2018 M LEA TIDERE: BASSA AEO NCE 

1167 SAMUEL S.DAVID 36170 M LEA TIDERE: BASSA SAEO NCE 

1168 SIMON JEMIMA 17/8/2020 F LEA TIDERE: BASSA AEO NCE 

1169 YOHANNA DANJUMA 38023 M LEA CHOKOBO: BASSA SAEO NCE 

1170 JAWOH DANIEL YOHANNA 42378 M LEA CHOKOBO: BASSA AEO NCE 

1171 TABITHA I.MAIYAKI 37262 F LEA KATIRBI BASSA SAEO II NCE 

1172 DAUDA HOSEA LAYA 43110 M LEA KATIRBI BASSA AEO NCE 
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1173 DAUDA Y.JAWOH 43110 M LEA KATIRBI BASSA AEO  NCE 

1174 RUTH DOGARA 43898 F LEA KATIRBI BASSA NANNY  GCE 

1175 NUHU I.MAISARI 43898 M LEA KATIRBI BASSA  0 NCE 

1176 MUSA GIDEON 33978 M LEA SHINKAFI: BASSA CAEO  NCE 



 

1177 ABBAS TINIMU 43110 M LEA SHINKAFI: BASSA AEO  NCE 

1178 BULUS GAYYA DUGABE 43110 M LEA SHINKAFI: BASSA AEO  NCE 

1179 ELISHA HARUNA 32518 M ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA DIRECTOR  B.ED 

1180 OBIOKPALA IFEOMA N. 37262 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  M.SC 

1181 DONALD N. ASABE 35921 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1182 HAMANGA GRACE U. 43110 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  B.ED 

1183 LYDIA SADI LAWAL 42376 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 

1184 HANATU JOHN TURBA 43110 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 

1185 SAHURA ABDULLAHI 37991 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 

1186 BWONDI HADIZA K. 36898 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1187 MARTHA SOLOMON 38421 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  B.ED 

1188 MARIA GAZU 40552 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  NCE 

1189 MUSA YAKUBU 35799 M ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1190 ANNA DALYOP 33978 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1191 RITA ZIMBO ADAM 42378 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 



 

1192 GIWA GLORIA DAN 43110 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 

1193 GLADYS ADAMS 36171 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1194 IMOISILI DELE J. 37261 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  B.ED 

1195 LARABA A.GOMJIYA 34705 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEO I  NCE 

1196 AKASO REBECCA 43110 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  B.ED 

1197 MBUKOL M. ANFANI 40552 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  NCE 

1198 PLANGNAN YILIWAT 43110 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO I  NCE 

1199 ASABE M.IZIP 36530 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  NCE 
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1200 ESTHER BAGUDU 35798 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEOII  NCE 

1201 RHODA BALA 37261 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  NCE 

1202 GRACE AFON JERRY 40550 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO II  B.ED 

1203 RAHILA MANTAU 37261 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEOI  NCE 

1204 OBIOMA ILODIGWE 37263 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA PAEOII  NCE 

1205 MERCY P.GONDINA 37261 F ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA SAEO I  NCE 



 

1206 STEPHEN MANJA 43110 M ECWA  FARIN-LAMBA BASSA AEO II  B.ED 

1207 MUSA WAMBAI 1/4/81 M NOMADIC BINTIRI BASSA CAEOII  B.ED 

1208 ABDULLAHI BABAYO 1/4/81 M NOMADIC BINTIRI BASSA MIII  NCE 

1209 MARIA SHIDARE BORORO 1/3/2003 M NOMADIC BINTIRI BASSA SAEOI  NCE 

1210 REBECCA  EZEKIEL 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC BINTIRI BASSA NCE  NCE 

1211 SABO LUKE 1/10/88 M LEA KAMARE BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1212 SALEH DANLAMI M. 10/10/2011 M LEA KAMARE BASSA SAEOII  NCE 

1213 SARAH  CATTER A.  1/5/2002 F LEA KAMARE BASSA SAEOII  NCE 

1214 IBRAHIM ISUWA 1/10/2018 M LEA KAMARE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1215 SAMSON JOSEPH G. 1/10/2018 M LEA KAMARE BASSA AEO  NCE 

1216 TAMAR DODO FAITH 33978 F NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA CAEO  M.A 

1217 CHRISTIAN M. DANBABA 33976 F NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1218 LADI AMOS EZRA 37296 F NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1219 HABIBA ADAMU 36163 F NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA PAEOII  NCE 

1220 LAWAL YAKUBU SHAIKARAU 42378 M NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO  B.SC.ED 



 

1221 MAIGARA ZAKARIYA 43110 M NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO  NCE 

1222 USMAN SALIHU ABDULHAMMID 43110 M NOMADIC HWOL BUJI BASSA AEO  NCE 

1223 JONATHAN MARK AKUSUN 0 M LEA ULANI BASSA  0 NCE 

1224 BULUS TIMOTHY NGABA 0 M LEA ULANI BASSA  0 NCE 

1225 ABARAHAM CHAWI MAYANGO 0 M LEA ULANI BASSA  0 NCE 

1226 EPHRAIMU MAIGIZO YOHANNA 0 M LEA ULANI BASSA  0 NCE 
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1227 SAMUEL ISA 37261 M LEA BANDA BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1228 DAUDA MATHEW BADINBO 40552 M LEA DONKORON BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1229 DANASABE ABDULLAHI 33244 M LEA DONKORON BASSA PAEOI  NCE 

1230 IDRIS DAHIRU 38720 M LEA DONKORON BASSA SAEO  NCE 

1231 HELEN KASUWA 37261 F LEA MINTA BASSA PAEO  B.ED 

1232 REBECCA SUNDAY ANTHONY 33970 F LEA MINTA BASSA CAEO  B.ED 

1233 NGOZI O. OKONKWO 33605 F LEA MINTA BASSA DIRECTOR  M.ED 

1234 MUSA YAKUBU 35442 M LEA MINTA BASSA SAEOI  NCE 



 

1235 AMINA MATON 15/10/90 F LEA MINTA BASSA SAEOI  NCE 

1236 JUMMAI S. SUNDAY 40826 F LEA MINTA BASSA SAEOII  NCE 

1237 ABIGAIL ADAMU WALI 37261 F LEA MINTA BASSA SAEOII  NCE 

1238 HELEN GIMBA 43110 F LEA MINTA BASSA AOE  NCE 

1239 ESTHER YAKUBU 43110 F LEA MINTA BASSA AEO  NCE 

1240 THOMAS WAICHU NANCY 43110 F LEA MINTA BASSA AEO  NCE 

1241 ASABE JUEL AGWOM 43110 F LEA MINTA BASSA AEO  NCE 

1242 EMMANUEL RIMI 0 M LEA GONDON BASSA  0 NCE 

1243 ELISHA GABRIEL NYAKWA 0 M LEA GONDON BASSA  0 NCE 

1244 ISHAYA D. HELIMA 37261 M LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1245 AHMADU MICAH 43110 M LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA AEO  B.ED 

1246 USAINA KOSHI 32511 F LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1247 ESTHER MARKUS 42378 F LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA AEO  B.SC.ED 

1248 ISHAYA PATIENCE 43110 F LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA AEO  NCE 

1249 HAJARA YOHANNA 42378 F LEA AMO-KATAKO BASSA AEO  NCE 



 

1250 THOMAS GAIYA 38023 M LEA LUNGU BASSA PAEO  NCE 

1251 ABDUL N. MOHAMMED 32152 M LEA LUNGU BASSA CAEO  NCE 

1252 SARAH CATIER 37261 F LEA LUNGU BASSA HAEO  NCE 

1253 AKUSUN ELISHA MARK 43110 M LEA LUNGU BASSA AEO  NCE 
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1254 JOSHUA SAMAILA ASHAYI 43110 M LEA LUNGU BASSA AEO  NCE 

1255 LOIUS PATIENCE JESSE 43468 F LEA LUNGU BASSA AEO  B.ED 

1256 KAYINU LUKA 43109 M LEA GONAKAI BASSA AEO NCE 

1257 AHMADU DAVID 1/10/2018 M LEA HURA BASSA NCE HEAO 

1258 ROSE DATU GAY 10/10/2011 F LEA HURA BASSA NCE  

1259 JAMES MUSA 3/10/2005 M LEA NGBRA BASSA NCE SAEO 1 

1260 MOSES ATIGA 1/10/2018 M LEA NGBRA BASSA NCE AEO 

1261 LYDIA  A. FELIX 1/10/88 F LEA ZIKE BASSA NCE CAEO 

1262 AKI DANJUMA MUSA 1/18/82 M NOMADIC ZOGU  BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1263 REGINA AGAMU 1/9/95 F NOMADIC ZOGU  BASSA NCE CAEO 

1264 BLESSING AMOS 1/10/18 F NOMADIC ZOGU  BASSA NCE AEO 

1265 JACOB AGAMU 1/5/01 M NOMADIC ZOGU  BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1266 WILLIAMS M. MICHEAL 1/8/15 M NOMADIC ZOGU  BASSA NCE AEO 

1267 GIBARA NEICHE MUNI 1/7/90 M LEA RETSU BASSA NCE CAEO 

1268 GARA HWE LUNDI 1/10/18 M LEA RETSU BASSA NCE AEO 



 

1269 YAH MONDAY PTA 2018 M LEA RETSU BASSA   

1270 SARAH DANJUMA AKI 1/7/90 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA BED CAEO 

1271 RACHEAL LUKA 1/7/92 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1272 WEYI PHILOMINA GAH 1/5/04 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1273 ESTHER TIMOTHY ARUKU 1/1/97 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1274 ALICE I.B. MANJANG 10/10/11 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA B.ED SAEOI 

1275 LYDIA YAKUBU ADARO 1/3/05 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1276 LADI STEPHEN 1/9/92 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE  SAEOII 

1277 RICHARD JOSHUA TONGWE 1/9/16 M LEA  T/GANA BASSA B.ED AEO 

1278 ALI SALAMA MUSA 1/10/18 M LEA  T/GANA BASSA B.ED AEO 

1279 JANET I. GANI 1/10/18 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE AEO 

1280 DEBORAH MARKUS 1/11/18 F LEA  T/GANA BASSA NCE H/M 
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1281 JOSHUA NGWE 1/5/02 M LEA KPERIYE BASSA NEC  SAEOII 

1282 JACOB  ATIKU YUSUF 1/9/11 M LEA KPERIYE BASSA B.ED SAEOII 

1283 JOHN VICTORIA EVI 1/10/18 F LEA KPERIYE BASSA NCE AEOI 

1284 LAMI BITRUS 1/10/02 M LEA KPERIYE BASSA NCE TRI 

1285 NUHU M. TAWA 1/9/2002 M LEA ANSA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1286 JOSEPH M. NYANGO 1/5/04 M LEA RIKWE CHONGU BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1287 EMMANUEL RACHA 1/9/11 M LEA RIKWE CHONGU BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1288 PETER G. EVI 1/10/18 M LEA RIKWE CHONGU BASSA NCE AEO 

1289 MANDUNG  NVOU DALOP 1/4/99 F LEA KPASHO BASSA NCE PAEO 

1290 BALA MANGWE 1/10/18 M LEA KPASHO BASSA NCE AEO 



 

1291 NKAGU JON JORO 1/10/18 M LEA C/ZARACHI BASSA NCE AEO 

1292 DICKS RAPHAEL ETSI 1/10/18 M LEA C/ZARACHI BASSA B.ED AEO 

1293 TALATU DUNFO CHAYI 1/5/2021 F LEA ZEMBE BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1294 MUSA SAMUEL CHAKWA 1/10/2018 M LEA ZEMBE BASSA NCE AEO 

1295 TARU G. RONDO 1/5/02 F LEA NKIENZHA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1296 GRACE ADAMU 1/5/2004 F LEA NKIENZHA BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1297 MARKUS A. RANSA 1/9/2016 M LEA NKIENZHA BASSA NCE AEO 

1298 VERONICA GASTOR 1/10/2018 F LEA NKIENZHA BASSA NCE AEO 

1299 BALA HABILA ADAMU 1/3/89 M LEA NCHA BASSA NCE AEO 

1300 CHOHU SHEHU YAKUBU 1/10/18 M LEA NCHA BASSA NCE AEO 

1301 SUNDAY DEWI 1/10/18 M LEA NCHA BASSA NCE AEO 

1302 ASABE M. BARRI 1/5/2002 F LEA ZASHI BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1303 HELEN J. ANTHONY 1/5/2002 F LEA ZASHI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1304 MOSES G. ABBA 1/5/04 M LEA DUNDU BASSA NCE SAEO 

1305 SUNDAY  ADE 1/10/18 M LEA DUNDU BASSA NCE AEO 

1306 JUMMAI K. JOHN 1/5/02 M LEA DUNDU BASSA NCE AEO 

1307 THOMAS W. TAMA 1/1/2000 M LEA SHEAKEN BASSA NCE PAEOII 
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1308 EMMANUEL J. DUNG 1/1/2003 M LEA SHEAKEN BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1309 BADUNG    D. DUNG 1/1/2006 M LEA SHEAKEN BASSA NCE SAEO 

1310 TABITH V. BADUNG 1/1/88 F LEA SHEAKEN BASSA NCE CAEO 

1311 JORI ADO MANDU 1/5/2004 M LEA MAIYANGA BASSA B.SC PAEOII 

1312 DANIEL BOYI 2018 M LEA MAIYANGA BASSA BA.ED AEO 

1313 VICTOR GADO 1/5/2002 M LEA ORRIDAM BASSA B.ED PAEO  II 



 

1314 STEPHEN ELVIS TEGWI 1/10/2018 M LEA ORRIDAM BASSA NCE AEO 

1315 STEPHEN AKWA D. 1/10/2018 M LEA ORRIDAM BASSA NCE AEO 

1316 FILSHAK LIZINMWA 1/3/2019 F LEA ORRIDAM BASSA NCE AEO 

1317 ODOH A. ADAMU 1/6/2000 M LEA ORRIDAM BASSA DIP PAEO  II 

1318 HELEN ANDREW IZA 1/6/90 F LEA ZODU BASSA NCE CAEO 

1319 KUSA LAWARENCE RUVO 1/1/2005 M LEA ZODU BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1320 ELIZABETH TONGWE 1/1/2005 F LEA ZODU BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1321 JAMES BAWA RIGYE 1/10/2018 M LEA ZODU BASSA B.SC AEO 

1322 RUMMOH YAROH JAMES 6/6/2007 M LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA BA .ED PAEOII 

1323 GRACE YAKUBU CHAYI 1/5/2002 F LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA NCE HAEO 

1324 IBRAHIM ETSIYE 2/10/2018 M LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA B.ED AEO 

1325 NANCY DANIEL 1/10/2018 F LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA NCE AEO 

1326 SUNDAY DOGO MAIGADI 2/10/2018 M LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA NCE AEO 

1327 BEATRICE R. DAVID 1/10/2018 F LEA NZHWERIVO BASSA NCE AEO 

1328 ILIYA D.J. KWASON 1/3/89 M LEA HUKKE BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1329 THOMAS OHU KOH 1/10/2018 M LEA HUKKE BASSA NCE AEO 

1330 LUKA MOSES 1/10/2018 M LEA HUKKE BASSA B.ED AEO 

1331 AGARA EMMANUEL ATTEH 1/10/2018 M LEA HUKKE BASSA NCE AEO 

1332 LARABA LIVOGY 1/10/88 F LEA CHINKE BASSA NCE CAEO 

1333 JOHN T. SANKWE 1/9/2004 M LEA CHINKE BASSA NCE CAEO 

1334 WIKI ADAMU MOSES 1/109/88 F LEA GBORO BASSA NCE  CAEO 
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1335 PHILOMINA BARI 1/09/92 F LEA GBORO BASSA NCE  CAEO 

1336 PETER TUHU PRINCE 1/10/2018 M LEA GBORO BASSA NCE  SAEOI 



 

1337 ROSE SAMUEL 1/3/99 M LEA GBORO BASSA SSCE AEO 

1338 LAMI AUDU 1/10/88 F LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1339 LARAI IGE MUSA 1/5/2004 F LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1340 IJEH LUKA NGAH 1/10/2018 M LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE AEO 

1341 DALYOP GYANG MWADKON 10/10/2011 M LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE SAEO 

1342 SAMUEL HAJARA KUTUK 1/9/2016 F LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE AEO 

1343 DIANA AZIA 1/5/2002 F LEA MIANGO BASSA NCE HAEO 

1344 ZONGO S. JOSIAH 1/5/2002 M PILOT  SCIENCE KWALL BASSA B.ED PAEO 

1345 ALTINE WAMBE 1/5/98 F PILOT  SCIENCE KWALL BASSA NCE PAEO 

1346 ISAIAH SATE 1/9/2005 M PILOT  SCIENCE KWALL BASSA NCE SAEO 

1347 AARON  ZAMFARA 1/10/2019 M PILOT  SCIENCE KWALL BASSA NCE AECO 

1348 SUNDAY K. BARRY 1/5/2002 M PILOT  SCIENCE KWALL BASSA NCE AEOII 

1349 MARY T. TIMEH 1/8/95 F ECWA PILOT SCIENCE KIMAKPA BASSA B.SC CAEO 

1350 NAOMI BABA 1/9/2011 F ECWA PILOT SCIENCE KIMAKPA BASSA NCE SAEO II 

1351 JULIANA J. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F ECWA PILOT SCIENCE KIMAKPA BASSA NCE AEO 

1352 JOSEPH D. AJUA 1/10/2018 M ECWA PILOT SCIENCE KIMAKPA BASSA NCE AEO 

1353 BARNABAS CHAYI 1/6/2000 M LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1354 LAMI D. RABWO 15/12/97 F LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE CAEO 

1355 JUMMAI MUSA 1/5/2002 F LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1356 ISHAYA MUSA 1/9/2011 M LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1357 AFIRUWA PARIS 1/7/2003 F LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1358 GRACE S. RIVI 1/10/2020 F LEA TA'AGBE BASSA NCE SHMII 

1359 LINDA ADEK 1/10/85 F LEA C/KPARA BASSA NCE HAEOI 

1360 REBECCA GANI 1/1/2005 F LEA C/KPARA BASSA B.ED SAEOII 

1361 ZPPPORAH AYUBA 1/5/2004 F LEA C/KPARA BASSA NCE PAOEI 
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1362 TINA SUNDAY 1/5/2002 F LEA C/KPARA BASSA B.ED AEO 

1363 ISHAYA C. PETER 1/10/2018 M LEA C/KPARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1364 JANET M.  SUNDAY 1/10/2018 F LEA C/KPARA BASSA NCE HAEO 

1365 DANJUMA RACHA 3/1/2005 M LEA DANTANKO BASSA B.ED PAOEII 

1366 RHODA MOSES 1/8/89 F LEA DANTANKO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1367 GERSHOM RANSA 1/10/2018 M LEA DANTANKO BASSA B.ED HAEO 

1368 MARGARET O. AKINROLUYO 1/10/2002 F LEA DANTANKO BASSA B.ED PAEOII 

1369 RITA JERRY GADA 1/9/2016 F LEA DANTANKO BASSA M.ED HAEO 

1370 SARAH A. LUKUTCIN 1/9/2016 F LEA DANTANKO BASSA NCE PAOEII 

1371 RUTH I.  ANTO 1/10/2018 F LEA DANTANKO BASSA NCE HAEO 

1372 BULUS  J. RONDO 1/10/2018 M LEA DANTANKO BASSA NCE HAOE 

1373 AUDU SUNDAY AUDU 1/9/93 M LEA NKIEDONWURO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1374 JOHN SALIU IDAKWO 1/7/92 M LEA ARIRI BASSA B.ED D/D 

1375 MARY DEWI 1/5/02 F LEA ARIRI BASSA NCE CAEO 

1376 JANET A. YAKUBU 1/9/16 F LEA ARIRI BASSA NCE HAEO 

1377 BATURE MANU 1/10/18 M LEA ARIRI BASSA NCE HAEO 

1378 GIMBA P. JOSEPH 1/6/2002 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1379 LADI AMOS GBA 1/11/91 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NEC CAEO 

1380 ANANABEL A. IZA 1/2/2002 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE PAEO 

1381 RUTH A. PETER 2/5/2004 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1382 ALHASSAN M. ALHASSAN 1/5/2004 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE AOE 

1383 LAMI IRIMIYA 1/1/99 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1384 GIMBIA E. ANONO 1/11/91 F ECWA MIANGO BASSA NCE CAEO 



 

1385 GLORIA A.H KONDORO 1/3/99 F LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1386 CHAP T. ODOH 1/3/92 F LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1387 RHOD ADAMSON 1/7/95 F LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1388 LADI CHINWI 1/5/2004 F LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE PAEOII 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1389 YUSUF MOHAMMED 1/5/2022 M LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1390 JUMMAI  Z. ADAMU 2/10/2009 F LEA KITAGO BASSA NCE AOE 

1391 RUTH L.M. IKRE 1/10/88 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE CAEO 

1392 MAKAT  Z. ZWALMAN 1/8/2002 M LEA KPACHUDU BASSA B.ED PAEOII 

1393 KITMWA RANSA 1/5/2002 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1394 JESSICA A. DAVID 1/5/2014 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1395 LINDA G. MAIGADI 1/10/2018 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE HAEO 

1396 SARAH  KPASHA 1/10/2018 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE HAEO 

1397 MIRIAM JAMES WEYI 1/10/2018 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE HAEO 

1398 TINA GYA NKWIRI 1/10/2018 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE HAEO 

1399 LARABA JOHN I. 1/10/2011 F LEA KPACHUDU BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1400 PEACE ABAS MALI 1/5/2002 F LEA RAWIANKU BASSA NCE PAEO 

1401 JOHN A. RUMOH 1/3/1987 M LEA RAWIANKU BASSA NCE SAEO 

1402 APOCHI CLETUS 1/9/2016 M LEA RAWIANKU BASSA NCE HM II 

1403 HAKA KPANDI 1/9/2016 M LEA RAWIANKU BASSA NCE HM II 

1404 ISHAYA KWE AUDU 1/10/2018 M LEA RAWIANKU BASSA NCE HM II 

1405 ADARA ASAHILE ASUKUTUK 1/1/1992 M LEA BUHIT BASSA NCE CAEO 

1406 LADI AYIKI 6/12/1998 F LEA BUHIT BASSA NCE CAEO 

1407 ADAMU ATUL 30/10/05 M LEA BUHIT BASSA NCE AEO 



 

1408 PAUL JOSEPH 1/5/2002 M LEA BUHIT BASSA NCE PAEO 

1409 CHRISTOPHER ASAPH ADANKALA 1/10/2018 M LEA BUHIT BASSA B.SC AEO 

1410 ABDULKARIM USAINI 3/10/2005 M LEA KAZZA BASSA NCE AEO 

1411 AMAGANI BALA UGO 3/10/2005 M LEA KAZZA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1412 ACHIGAK MUSA AKU 1/10/2018 M LEA KAZZA BASSA B.ED AEO 

1413 COMR. JUMMAI AKUS 1/3/2000 F LEA UBAYE BASSA BA.ED PAEO I 

1414 LAMI B. IJAH 1/7/1990 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO 

1415 LYDIA J. DARIYA 1/5/1991 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO   

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1416 TALATU P. MANTIJA 3/10/2005 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1417 TALTU JAMES 1/5/2002 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1418 TALTU FRANCO 15/5/02 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1419 DABO DIANA MUSU 10/10/2011 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1420 CECILIA M. SANDAWA 1/10/2018 F LEA UBAYE BASSA BA.ED AEO 

1421 ELIZABETH JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F LEA UBAYE BASSA NCE AEO 

1422 ADAMU AYIKU ADILIMIL 1/12/1999 M LEA ALAK BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1423 OBISI PETER 1/7/1997 F LEA ALAK BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1424 DANLAMI EZ. AKASO 1/10/2018 M LEA ALAK BASSA NCE AEO 

1425 JOSHUA AKUSUK AHILE 3/10/2005 M LEA KISHI I BASSA B.ED SAEO 

1426 MOHAMMED LAWAL ADAMU 1/5/2000 M LEA KISHI I BASSA NCE SAEO 

1427 YELWA RUTH ALI 1/1/1995 F LEA BINCHI BASSA B.ED PAEO 

1428 SUNDAY ABBA 1/1/1996 M LEA BINCHI BASSA NCE AEO 

1429 LAMI J. ANGAI 1/1/2001 F LEA BINCHI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1430 NA'OMI Y. AYIKU 1/0/18 F LEA BINCHI BASSA NCE AEO 



 

1431 JANET AJIJI 1/10/2018 F LEA BINCHI BASSA NCE AEO 

1432 HAUWA DANLADI 1/5/2002 F LEA BINCHI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1433 SUNDAY J. IGBULINGO 1/10/2018 M LEA BINCHI BASSA B.ED AEO 

1434 INCHIKO A. ADIWU 1/5/2004 M LEA KUCHIP BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1435 ASABE IJIGA 1/12/2001 F LEA KUCHIP BASSA NCE PEAO II 

1436 SARAH L. KUDU 2/5/2000 F LEA KUCHIP BASSA NCE HAEO 

1437 SIMON MONDAY 1/10/2018 M LEA KUCHIP BASSA NCE HM III 

1438 ANANA HANATU 1/1/1990 F LEA BUROMI BASSA NCE PAEO I 

1439 YOHANA K. MAILAFIYA 1/10/1988 M LEA BUYO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1440 SUNDAY A. AKASO 1/10/2018 M LEA BUYO BASSA NCE HM II 

1441 JOSEPH ADAMU 1/10/2018 M LEA BUYO BASSA NCE HM II 

1442 ESTHER AKPI 1/10/2018 F LEA BUYO BASSA NCE HEO II 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1443 SUNDAY ATUL AKU 1/9/1998 M LEA KISHI II BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1444 FIBI DAVID 10/4/1996 F LEA KISHI II BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1445 COMFORT F. ADARA 1/5/1995 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1446 AMOS RHODA ANIKA 1/5/2002 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1447 NIMFEL LARE 1/5/2002 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1448 JOYCE WALLE 1/5/2002 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE AEO 

1449 MASHINGIL Y. MATAWAL 3/8/2020 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE AEO 

1450 GOEWAM D. SUSAN 1/3/2019 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE ACE 

1451 ESTHER HANANIYA 1/7/2011 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA B.ED SAEO I 

1452 PENAN AYUBA 1/10/2011 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1453 RAHKA ADIK 1/10/2018 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE ACE 



 

1454 JANET S. JAH 1/1/1988 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1455 GRACE NENSIR 1/3/2019 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE ACE 

1456 AMAEFULE PATIENCE 1/1/2006 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE PAEO I 

1457 AKU JOSHUA THERESA 1/5/2002 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE ACE 

1458 LITINE SAMSON 1/10/2018 F LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA NCE PAEO I 

1459 PIUS AUTA 1/1/1993 M LEA DUTSEN KURA BASSA B.ED ACE 

1460 MADEMBO JOHN SUKA 1/10/1988 M ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA B.SC.ED DIRECTOR 

1461 BLESSING IJAH 1/5/2002 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE ACEO 

1462 MARTINA K. WALBE 1/5/2001 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA PGDE ACEO 

1463 TABITHA A. AKUTEN 10/10/2011 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE SAEO 

1464 SARAH A. NANPON 1/10/2018 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1465 GODIYA N. KOMO 1/10/2018 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1466 TALATU J. ADUNGUS 10/2/2000 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE PAEO 

1467 ICHERI J. ZAYA 1/1/2004 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA B.ED PAEO 

1468 JOYCE S. EKPENE 2/11/2011 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE SAEO 

1469 MONICA CORNELIUS 1/10/2018 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1470 ROSEMARY FARUK 1/10/2018 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1471 BUSARI OLUWABUNMI 1/10/2018 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 3 RUKUB BASSA B.ED AEO 

1472 VICTORIA BULUS KUTUK 1/5/1991 F LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE AEO 

1473 HAJARATU SUNDAY ADAS 1/4/1991 F LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE AEO 

1474 ROSE M. ADUK 1/5/2001 F LEA BANGAI BASSA B.ED SAM 

1475 RAUTHA GYANG 1/10/2002 F LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE PAEO 

1476 LAMI TUHU 1/8/2002 F LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE PAEO 



 

1477 AYOBAMI E.A 1/10/2018 M LEA BANGAI BASSA M.ED AEO 

1478 LAMI INCHI 1/10/1995 F LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE AEOI 

1479 LILIAN PAM 1/5/2004 F LEA BANGAI BASSA B.ED PAEO 

1480 AKU MATHIAS ABUTUK 1/10/2018 M LEA BANGAI BASSA NCE AEO 

1481 IJAH JAMES AKUJAH 1/10/2018 M LEA BANGAI BASSA B.ED AEO 

1482 ALIBIDI JAMES CHRIS 1/5/2010 M LEA BINKAN BASSA B.SC  

1483 RUTH KWE ANKRA 1/5/1999 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1484 ESTHER OPARA 1/9/2002 F LEA BINKAN BASSA B.SC  

1485 HANATU AYUBA 1/7/1995 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1486 ROSE IMA 1/2/1994 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1487 VICTORIA MARKUS 16/6/02 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1488 SHEBA ZEPHANIAH 1/10/2018 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1489 AFINIKI POLYCARP 1/10/2018 F LEA BINKAN BASSA NCE  

1490 LAMI YUSUF 1/10/2018 F LEA BINKAN BASSA B.ED  

1491 AKU AGUN 1/5/2002 M LEA KISANCHI BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1492 AMANGO AKASO 1/9/2016 M LEA KISANCHI BASSA NCE AEO 

1493 TALATU AHINCHE 1/5/2002 F LEA KISANCHI BASSA NCE AEOI 

1494 LUKA ALIBIDI AJAH 1/6/2000 M LEA KURI BASSA NCE PAEO 

1495 ADUPSON SAMUEL AZIS 1/10/2018 M LEA KURI BASSA NCE AEO 



 

1496 NENDIRMWA MOKAT DAVID 1/9/2016 F LEA KURI BASSA NCE AEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1497 RUTH S. LOT 1/6/2002 F LEA AGINGI BASSA M.SC.ED PAEOII 

1498 AYAH AYIKU 1/5/2002 M LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1499 TALATU O. ADINIMIL 1/10/2018 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE AEOII 

1500 SALAMATU D. DIWA 1/6/2009 F LEA AGINGI BASSA B.ED AEOII 

1501 LITININ ACHINANDI 1/4/2000 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1502 REBECCA ADAS 1/9/2016 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE AEOII 

1503 JULIANA THEOPHILUS 3/8/2020 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE OA 

1504 DEBOAH A. ALFA 1/11/2018 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE AEOII 

1505 LARABA ISAIAH 28/8/11 F LEA AGINGI BASSA B.ED SAEOII 

1506 ABIGAIL A. RIGA 1/10/2018 F LEA AGINGI BASSA B.ED AEOII 

1507 TALATU EVI 2/4/1991 F LEA AGINGI BASSA NCE PAEOI  

1508 DANLAMI AGUP 1/5/2004 M LEA BAJUK BASSA B.ED SAEO II 

1509 ADIBINJE AHINCHE 1/5/2004 M LEA BAJUK BASSA B.ED SAEO II 

1510 ABANDI AWAL 1/5/2002 M LEA KISHIKA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1511 SUZAN A. ADUKUMBEN 1/1/1991 F LEA KISHIKA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1512 ASABE BAWA 1/12/1995 F LEA KISHIKA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1513 ACHIGAK YERIMA 1/9/2011 F LEA KISHIKA BASSA NCE AEO 

1514 CHRISTIANA ATAKI 1/4/1998 F NOMADIC IGBAK BASSA NCE PAEO 

1515 LAMI MARKUS 1/12/1998 F NOMADIC IGBAK BASSA NCE SAEO   

1516 HARUNA A. ABUBAKAR 1/1/2000 M NOMADIC IGBAK BASSA NCE SAEOII 

1517 TABITHA AYIKU 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC IGBAK BASSA NCE AEO 

1518 DANJUMA A. UCHU 1/5/2004 M LEA BINANGBA BASSA NCE PAEOII 



 

1519 DANIEL SHIMEI SOLOMON 1/9/2011 M LEA BINANGBA BASSA B.ED SAEO I 

1520 PENIBNAH ALFRED 1/5/2002 F LEA BINANGBA BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1521 JUMMAI G. BULUS 1/10/2018 F LEA BINANGBA BASSA NCE AEOI 

1522 JUMMAI A. AYIKU 1/5/2002 F LEA BINANGBA BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1523 IMIL KIGUN 10/2/2000 M LEA IDIRA BASSA B.ED PAEO II 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1524 IDAKADU ASUBAGUN 1/10/2018 M LEA IDIRA BASSA NCE AEO 

1525 ILIYA ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 M LEA IDIRA BASSA NCE AEO 

1526 AZAGUN IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 M LEA IDIRA BASSA NCE AEO 

1527 AVUSU ADALA 1/6/2005 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA B.ED SAEO I 

1528 LADI AHMADI 1/7/1990 F ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE CAEO I 

1529 MORRIS ISHAYA 1/5/2002 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE CAEO I 

1530 TAHIRU AHINCHE 1/5/2004 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1531 ISAAC ADANGO 1/3/2018 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE AEO 

1532 IRIMIYA YATU MUNDI 10/10/2011 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA B.ED SAEO II 

1533 DANJUMA AYIKU UGUNDU 1/10/2018 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE AEO 

1534 ANDREW AKAH 1/10/2018 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE AEO 

1535 ACHIGAK INGBERE ASULUK 1/10/2018 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE AEO 

1536 SOLOMON ATAKI 5/2/1995 M ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE SAEO II 

1537 STELLA USMAN 1/10/2018 F ECWA ZAGUN BASSA NCE AEO 

1538 ANTU DANNY A'AZU 1/9/1993 M LEA KASKADI BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1539 BITRUS UBRAH ACHAKA 1/10/2018 M LEA KASKADI BASSA NCE AEO II 

1540 OKI ADANGO ADUKUMBEN 1/10/2018 F LEA KASKADI BASSA NCE AEO II 

1541 AYUBA JOB ADIK 1/10/1999 M LEA KASKADI BASSA GRII SP ATR II 



 

1542 LAMI A. JOSEPH 1/1/1997 F LEA ACHASARA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1543 RHODA INCHIKIDA 3/10/2005 F LEA ACHASARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1544 ASAMA HENRY ACHIGAK 1/10/2018 M LEA ACHASARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1545 NANRE N. DUL 1/10/1988 F LEA ACHASARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1546 IMIL DAVID AKASO 3/10/2005 M LEA BUGURU BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1547 IJAH AKANDA 1/9/2018 M LEA BUGURU BASSA NCE AEO 

1548 JONAH AYIKU 1/9/1992 M LEA UKAYA BASSA NCE PAEO I 

1549 NA'OMI JOSEPH 1/6/1991 F LEA UKAYA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1550 JOSEPH AGIYAH 1/10/2018 M LEA UKAYA BASSA NCE AEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1551 JOSHUA A. ADIK 1/10/2018 M LEA UKAYA BASSA NCE AEO 

1552 ALIBIDI A. AGANA 1/7/2003 M LEA MAFARA BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1553 ACHIGAK S. ANKO 1/10/2018 M LEA MAFARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1554 LITINI ATIKINKPAN 1/5/2002 F LEA MAFARA BASSA NCE ATRI 

1555 ASAHILE A. AKUSUK 1/9/1993 M LEA BUKAVUK BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1556 JOSEPH SALE 1/2/1999 M LEA BUKAVUK BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1557 ASUKUTUK INGMALA 1/10/2018 M LEA BUKAVUK BASSA NCE AEOII 

1558 OTIZARU LITINI INGMALA 3/10/2005 F LEA BOMO KABO BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1559 SHEDRACK ELISHA 1/9/2011 M LEA BOMO KABO BASSA NCE SAEO 

1560 HAMZA ALI JIBRIN  M LEA BOMO KABO BASSA NCE  

1561 ALHASSA I. UMPIU 3/10/2005 M ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA B.ED PAEOI 

1562 BILHATU EZEKIEL 1/1/1992 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE CAEO 

1563 LADI H. SUNDAY 1/9/1993 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE CAEO 



 

1564 MARY NABAKA 1/1/1992 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE CAEO 

1565 REMICIT PONFA 2/10/2019 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1566 GACE D. PYELTU 1/3/2019 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1567 ELIZABETH ADIK 1/4/2000 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1568 JUMMAI R. SULE 1/1/1992 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE CAEO 

1569 TALATU Y. ASUKUTUK 1/2/1998 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1570 LITINI D. DANIEL 5/2/2013 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1571 HABIBA YUSUF 22/8/20 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE AEO 

1572 ESTHEER YUSUF 1/12/2005 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE SAEO 

1573 GRACE A. CHUNG 1/9/2011 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE SAEO 

1574 RACHEAL ADUDU 1/7/2000 F ARMY CHILDREN SCHOOL NO 2 RUKUB BASSA NCE SAEO 

1575 JAMES ADADO 1/1/1997 M LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE CAEO 

1576 ROSE ADAMU 28/8/96 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE CAEO 

1577 TABITHA AYUBA 10/10/2011 F LEA KIHANG BASSA B.ED SAEO 
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1578 ABIGAIL AYIKA 1/10/2018 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE AEO 

1579 BALA ASABE I. 2/10/2018 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE AEO 

1580 JUMMAI D. IJAH 1/10/2003 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE SAEO 

1581 LADI J. ASUKUTUK 16/12/96 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE HM I 

1582 NABEN SOLOMON 27/1/03 F LEA KIHANG BASSA NCE PAEO 

1583 AYIKU A. YAKUBU 1/5/2002 M LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE PAEO I 

1584 CHRISTIANA I. NYAM 4/1/2005 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE SNR ASS 

1585 LARABA IZI 1/10/1998 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1586 THERESA  DANDAURA 1/5/2002 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE SNR ASS 



 

1587 AKU M. AWUSU 1/10/2018 M LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE AEO II 

1588 JOSEPHINE ABUTUK 1/10/2018 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE AEO II 

1589 LADI M. AKASO 1/9/2015 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE AEO II 

1590 AMINA A. ASANTU 1/3/1999 F LEA KATUMAI BASSA NCE SNR ASS 

1591 LAMI  J. ADIK 1/8/1988 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1592 JEMIMAH M. ADARA 1/9/1993 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE CAEO 

1593 ROSE C. GAMBO 1/9/1993 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE CAEO 

1594 CAROLINE DAUFA 1/1/1993 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE CAEO 

1595 ALAMBA FELICIA S. 1/6/2003 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1596 JUMMAI I. AZARA 1/5/2002 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1597 RHODA ADAMU 10/10/2011 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1598 VICTORIA J. IKPIRI 1/5/2002 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA B.ED SAEO 

1599 MUSA M. YAHAYA 1/10/2018 M LEA KISSALOI BASSA B.ED AEO 

1600 ABIGAIL Y. ADODO 1/10/2018 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE AEO 

1601 ASABE P. YOHANNA 1/10/2018 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA NCE AEO 

1602 JUSTINA C. OKWUDIRE 1/10/2018 F LEA KISSALOI BASSA B.ED AEO 

1603 YOHANNA AYIKU 1/7/2002 M LEA KUMEL BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1604 ABIGAIL AKU 3/10/2005 F LEA KUMEL BASSA NCE HM III 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1605 DINATU AYAH 1/10/2018 F LEA KUMEL BASSA NCE HM III 

1606 HANATU JOCHEBED SAMAIALA 1/10/1990 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE D/DIRECTOR 

1607 STELLA AMUCHA 1/10/1998 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA B.ED DIRECTOR 

1608 LUCY HELMA 1/190 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1609 BRISKILA ADIKABA 1/3/1989 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE D/DIRECTOR 



 

1610 RHODA WAKILI 1/11/1995 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE D/DIRECTOR 

1611 MARTHA AYHOK 1/9/2016 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1612 JANET GIDEON 1/9/2016 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1613 ESTHER SAMUEL KADAH 1/4/1992 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1614 ISAAC UDIAH ZACHARIA 1/3/2019 F NAMADIC DOGON DAJI BASSA NCE SAEO 

1615 JANET GANYA ASHOM 100/10/11 M LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1616 PETER ATAJI WUKA 1/10/1988 M LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1617 PRAISE JOSHUA 1/5/2002 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1618 ILIYA BITRUS AKASO 1/10/2018 M LEA KISUMA BASSA B.SC.ED AEO 

1619 SILAS CHRISTIANA RIZGA 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1620 JONATHAN ABIGAIL 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1621 GRACE A. ABEDNAGO 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1622 LYDIA D. OBADIAH 1/3/2019 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1623 JOSEPH MARTHA KWE 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1624 DAKUP YOSSY 1/5/2002 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1625 WAH NA'OMI DICK 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1626 ASABE BISIDI MANJA 1/4/1996 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1627 JOHN MARTHA IJAH 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1628 REGINA J. ANFO 1/10/2018 F LEA KISUMA BASSA NCE AEO 

1629 DANIEL ASHEN ANKO 1/5/2004 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA M.ED PAEO 

1630 KOPTUNG CELESTINA KEFAS 1/2/1993 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA B.ED D/DIRECTOR 

1631 ALEX ADIKABA 3/10/2005 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA B.ED SEO 
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1632 MONICA ANIKA UCHU 1/1/1992 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE CAEO 



 

1633 LITINI ADEGBITE 1/1/2002 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1634 ANNA ANKO 1/5/2002 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1635 ABIGAIL ATIMBI IMINTI 1/10/2002 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1636 ESTHER JAMES GARBA 1/11/1996 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1637 JANET HEZEKIAH 1/3/1992 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1638 BOSE ATTAH 1/9/2018 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1639 MARK ABIGAIL NKON 10/10/2011 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1640 AMABU AHAMA KUDU 1/1/2018 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1641 BENJAMIN TABITHA 9/4/1996 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA B.SC.ED CAEO 

1642 DUNG MANASSEH 1/9/2011 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1643 ASIKO BULUS 1/9/1993 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1644 LARABA ADINIMIL 1/12/2000 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1645 DABOEM PETER NANEP 1/10/2018 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1646 BINTA YAKUBU ADINGBU 3/10/2005 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1647 ZENSHANG ISTIFANUS 1/10/2001 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1648 LAMI ANNA 2/1/1997 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE PAEO 

1649 ROSE ADUKUCHILI 1/4/1992 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1650 ESHTER DANGANA 2/6/2018 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE AEO 

1651 LADI JOSHUA 1/5/2002 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1652 VOU EZRA 1/10/1988 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1653 CHRISTIANA JOSHUA 1/1/1996 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE CAEO 

1654 MARKUS CHRISTOPHER 1/1/2005 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1655 CYRIL AKU AJIJELEK 1/5/2002 M ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1656 RUTH O. ACHAKA 1/5/2002 F ECWA JEBBU BASSA BASSA NCE SAEO 

1657 STEPHEN A.AKUSUK 11/L1/91 M LEA ABANIZARA BASSA NCE CAEO 



 

1658 SUNDAY ANKU  AKAU 1/10/2018 M LEA ABANIZARA BASSA NCE AEO 
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1659 ISA ABDULLAHI 1/8/90 M LEA ABANIZARA BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1660 JOHN ATINCHI ASUBAHI 1/10/2018 M LEA ABANIZARA BASSA NCE AEO 

1661 ISHAYA  ASAKA 1/10/88 M LEA KASAKUK BASSA NCE CAEO 

1662 BITRUS ABISI 1/10/2018 M LEA KASAKUK BASSA NCE AEO 

1663 JOHN AHORO 1/1/93 M LEA KITISDOR BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1664 JOHN AKAGAK 1/10/18 M LEA KITISDOR BASSA NCE AEO 

1665 AISHATU IBRAHIM 1/8/88 F LEA IDIRA/KISARI BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1666 JUSTINA ADISAN 1/1/96 F LEA IDIRA/KISARI BASSA NCE CAEOII 

1667 DANLAMI AYHOK 1/5/2004 M LEA IDIRA/KISARI BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1668 ALICE  O. INKABIRE 1/5/2002 F LEA IDIRA/KISARI BASSA NCE HAEO 

1669 PETER AKANGA 1/11/2005 M LEA IDIRA/KISARI BASSA NCE HAEO 

1670 AUGUSTINE ANKO 3/1/2005 M LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1671 LAWAL IS'AKU 1/4/1998 M LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE CAEO 

1672 EUCHARIA NDUKWE 1/10/88 F LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE CAEO 

1673 HAJARA BAWA 1/3/2019 F LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE HAEO 

1674 VERONICA DASAR 1/10/2018 F LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE HAEO 

1675 CHRISTY JOSEPH 1/3/2018 F LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1676 CHARITY ADANG 10/10/2011 F LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE SAEOI 

1677 JOSHUA ADAMS  1/1/2016 M LEA D/DAJI  BASSA NCE HAEO 

1678 MALAKAI WASSIN 1/10/18 F SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF BASSA B.SC AEO 

1679 ANGELA F. DAVOU 1/10/18 F SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF BASSA NCE AEO 

1680 GRACE UYHILI 1/5/1989 F LEA IGBAK BASSA NCE CAEO 



 

1681 JUMMAI B. AKU 27/10/89 F LEA IGBAK BASSA NCE CAEO 

1682 ADINBU D. AKPI 28/8/11 M LEA IGBAK BASSA NCE SAEO 

1683 ABBA A. CHRISTOPHER 1/5/2014 M LEA IGBAK BASSA NCE SAEO 

1684 SAMSON ISREAL 1/10/2018 M LEA IGBAK BASSA B.ED HAEO 

1685 VICTORIA ASAKA 30/4/18 F LEA IGBAK BASSA NCE HAEO 
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1686 ABBA B. UNIBI 1/3/2019 M LEA IGBAK BASSA B.ED HAEO 

1687 BULUS AMAMA 1/10/2018 M KUYEK-KISANDI BASSA NCE AEO 

1688 HANANIAH D. KAGUH S. 1/11/1995 M LEA BINGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1689 DANLAMI ADINIMIL 1/5/2002 M LEA BINGO BASSA NCE CAEO 

1690 JOSEPH ATUHUK 1/9/1993 M LEA KISASU BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1691 DANJUMA LUKA 1/5/2002 M LEA KISASU BASSA NCE PAEOI 

1692 VICTOR A.IJAH 1/10/1988 M LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE CAEO 

1693 ASABE A.ATASAK 1/12/1997 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE CAEO 

1694 CHRISTY ELISHA 1/10/1992 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA B.ED CAEO 

1695 GRACE Y.AZEEZ 1/3/1994 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE CAEO 

1696 TANI CHAMI 1/6/1990 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE CAEO 

1697 LINDA AMOS 1/5/2001 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE PAEOII 

1698 DEBORAH P.AKUSUK 1/9/2011 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE SAEO I 

1699 MARCIA E.ATINGA 1/1/2007 F LEA DERIBA: BASSA NCE PAEO II 

1700 REGINA D. KIKU 1/7/1992 F NOMADIC AWASHIK BASSA NCE CAEO 

1701 AKUBAKA J. ADIK 1/9/2016 M NOMADIC AWASHIK BASSA NCE  

1702 DAIVD J NGUSEN  1/4/2004 M LEA DING'AK BOKKOS PAEO I M.ED 



 

1703 NGUFOM D. DUMWET 1/4/2004 M LEA DING'AK BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1704 DYEL MONDAY  1/11/2006 M LEA DING'AK BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1705 MACHIDO RUKAYATU  1/10/2018 M LEA DING'AK BOKKOS HM NCE 

1706 DIKPEH TEPNIYANG  2/4/2018 M LEA DING'AK BOKKOS PAEO I JSCE 

1707 NADAP DANLADI  1/9/2003 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1708 NGUTEL LUKAA SABO 2/1/2011 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO II B.ED 

1709 NANSHE JEZREEL 1/1/2002 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1710 NANRET J. JORO 1/1/2011 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1711 PLANSAT TINA CHETSHIK 1/1/2011 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1712 JONATHAN N. LYDIA  1/10/2018 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 
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1713 RYEMKYES Z IRMIYA  1/10/2018 M LEA KAWEL CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1714 LENI C. DASKYAKAR 1/1/1995 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

1715 DATUKUN FEARCHRIST  1/5/2001 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS PAEO I B.ED 

1716 DAMSHAK JESSICAN M 1/10/2018 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1717 ISAAH SARAH  1/10/2018 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS HM NCE 

1718 AYUBA MANGLE  1/10/2008 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1719 MENGSHAK PEACE G 1/10/2018 M LEA KWAKAS BOKKOS HM NCE 

1720 DUKUT SATI JETHRO  1/11/2000 M LEA GARAH BOKKOS DD B.ED 

1721 JOHN PALET KATPURUT 1/10/2002 M LEA GARAH BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1722 CHANTU LADI JOHN  1/10/2002 M LEA GARAH BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1723 YAKUBU S. DOMSHAK  1/10/2018 M LEA GARAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

1724 RINKAT ESTHR  1/10/2018 M LEA GARAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

1725 SYLVANUS LUKA  1/6/2005 M LEA FUNGKANG BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 



 

1726 CYRIL PLANGNAN D. 1/10/2018 M LEA FUNGKANG BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1727 NGUKAT NUHU V 1/4/2004 M LEA KUTENG BOKKOS PAEO I B.SC 

1728 DUMKES BINTA Y 1/6/2005 M LEA KUTENG BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1729 DAFOHOM TABITHA T 1/10/2011 M LEA KUTENG BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1730 KROMKYES J ADAMU   1/10/2018 M LEA KUTENG BOKKOS HM NCE 

1731 ISHAKU GARBA MANGAI 1/10/1992 M LEA GUNGTIM BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1732 NGUSEN CHISHAK Z 1/10/2018 M LEA GUNGTIM BOKKOS HM NCE 

1733 BUKAT SILAS PETER  1/1/2000 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS DD BSC. ED 

1734 ELIZABETH Y. SAMCHI 1/1/2000 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1735 NGUWAP MISANG  1/6/2005 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1736 DIKOP NANLE GIMBA  1/10/2018 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS HM NCE 

1737 PETER O. SHIKRUM  1/6/2005 M NOMADIC FWANDING BOKKOS PAEO I E.ED 

1738 LONGCHI DAVID IGNATUS 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC FWANDING BOKKOS HM NCE 

1739 ELISHA O. SHIKNUKUL  1/2/2000 M NOMADIC FWANDING BOKKOS PAEO I BED 
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1740 CHENSHAK W.D 1/1/2003 M LEA CHANCHEL BOKKOS DD NCE 

1741 CHRISTIANA K TONGSON 1/6/2002 M LEA CHANCHEL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1742 GONGSHAK  B. JOHN  1/10/2011 F LEA CHANCHEL BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1743 MAMOT S. MATHEW  1/6/2005 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I MSC.ED 

1744 MABAS UFUNGIL  F 1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1745 MALLO GRACE J  1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM BA.ED 

1746 DANUNG H SUNDAY  1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1747 GEORGINAA MARAM 1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1748 MAFIYAI U. TOKSHIK  1/3/2019 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

1749 TAMBEN T MANKUT  1/6/2002 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1750 PATRICK Y. MAREN  1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM MSC.ED 

1751 YAKTOR A INUSA  1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1752 NDOKO S. VINCENT  1/2/2000 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I BED 

1753 DAVOU I NYAM  1/10/2008 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1754 MAGIT U MACHIEF  1/10/2018 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1755 WAJAL U VICTOR  1/7/2020 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

1756 VICTORIA K. MAREN  1/6/2002 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1757 AMALLAS MABAS  15/5/1985 M LEA MAIKATAKO CENTRAL BOKKOS DD FLSC 

1758 DOE AYUBA RAMNI 1/1/2000 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

1759 PENINAH H MATUR  1/6/2005 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1760 BRISKILA D. SAMSON  1/10/1992 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1761 SHELONG IBRAHIM  1//10/2018 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1762 UYANGONO MANGAI  1/10/2018 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS HM NCE 

1763 ERASTUS E MAREN  1/11/2006 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1764 SLE MAMOT MATHEW  1/10/2018 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS HM MSC.ED 

1765 DOMYA NAHEMIAH  1/1/2011 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS AEO SSC 

1766 DAMLA. T FRANCIS  1/5/2018 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS AEO FLSC 
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1767 ABIGAIL MALESHESH  1/10/2018 M LEA MATIDONG BOKKOS HM NCE 

1768 SUZANA M. YATU  1/11/2006 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS SAEO II BSC.ED 

1769 UCHAM L. MAKWAL  1/1/1992 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1770 FIDELILA M. MACHAM  1/1/2002 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS PAEO I BSC.ED 

1771 ANAYAN AKUDIYANG  1/9/2008 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 



 

1772 AISHA ALI KABIRU  1/11/2011 M LEA KUBA BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1773 DINATU S. GUSHE  1/2/2007 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 

1774 ABAKUS LUKA 1/10/2018 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1775 CHRISTIANA L. MAKWAL  1/10/2018 M LEA KUBA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1776 EVELYN VITALIS  1/3/2019 F LEA KUBA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1777 NAANTAT YOSSI DICKSON 1/4/2004 F LEA NDAR BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1778 AMANDE LOICE I 1/1/2008 M LEA NDAR BOKKOS PAEO II NCE 

1779 WAJACK MAKUT SAMUEL  1/4/2004 M LEA NDAR BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1780 BULUS HABILLA GATOL  1/10/2018 M LEA NDAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

1781 NAPALA J. DANIEL  1/4/2004 M LEA NDAR BOKKOS PAEO II NCE 

1782 MAGIT MABAS MALLO  1/2/2003 M LEA NDAR BOKKOS PAEO I B.ED 

1783 MALLAN LUKA DANJUMA  1/10/2018 M LEA KUNET - BUTURA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1784 DAMLA M. FRANCIS  1/10/2018 M LEA KUNET - BUTURA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1785 MAGIT M. MACHIEF  1/3/2019 M LEA KUNET - BUTURA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1786 USMAN SHAMDE  1/10/2008 M LEA HILL TOP BOKKOS PAEO II B.ED 

1787 MASHAT D. MASHOR 1/10/2018 M LEA HILL TOP BOKKOS HM NCE 

1788 GONGSON PATIENCCE G 1/10/2018 M LEA HILL TOP BOKKOS HM NCE 

1789 VICTORIA A AFALLAH 1/5/1992 F LEA KUKWES BOKKOS CEO BEED 

1790 JULIA MAGIT  1/2/2000 F LEA KUKWES BOKKOS CEO BED 

1791 ALEX R YUUNANNA 1/6/2005 F LEA KUKWES BOKKOS PAEO II NCE 

1792 DORCAS B. JACKTU 1/10/2008 M LEA KUKWES BOKKOS SAEO I  NCE 

1793 LOKLI  JAN LUKA  1/9/2011 F LEA KUKWES BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 
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1794 ELISHA L STEPHEN  1/10/2018 M LEA KUKWES BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

1795 MATAWAL V. PHILEMON  1/10/2018 M LEA KUKWES BOKKOS HM NCE 

1796 LENG LINDA DANIEL  1/10/2018 M LEA KUKWES BOKKOS HM NCE 

1797 JUMMAI EZEKIEL  1/10/1992 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

1798 LYDIA MASOR  1/10/1992 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

1799 VICTORIA MUSA  1/10/1992 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1800 UBURR ADAMU 1/12/2005 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1801 PAULINE JERSON 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM NCE 

1802 TABAI MOHANAN KAWAI 1/11/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM NCE 

1803 UFULUL MAMOT  1/12/2018 M LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM BED 

1804 TAKPONG UHATAT S 1/13/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM NCE 

1805 ALICE MAGIT  1/14/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1806 UTAT M. MASOK 1/15/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

1807 MARY Y MAGWAH  1/16/2018 F LEA KUNET BOKKOS HM SSCE 

1808 CHRISTOPHER W. BENJAMIN  1/6/2005 F LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS PAEO I  B.ED 

1809 RHODA KASUWA  1/10/2002 M LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS PAEO I B.ED 

1810 YABILSU N. ISHAKU 1/8/2011 M LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS SAEO I E.ED 

1811 KOSOM A. DANLAMI 1/6/2005 M LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1812 MAKWIL MACHEN JOHN  1/4/2004 M LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1813 JOSEPHINE D. MAKWIN  1/9/2011 M LEA CHIKAM BOKKOS SAEO I NCE 

1814 MAREN WASHBEN  1/10/2020 M LEA MUSHU BOKKOS CEO BSC.ED 

1815 JOSEPH T. HARUNNA  1/5/2001 M LEA MUSHU BOKKOS PAEO I BA.EDU 

1816 PIUS HARUNAA DAKUP 1/10/2018 M LEA MUSHU BOKKOS HM NCE 

1817 ISHAYA NAOOMI  1/10/2018 M LEA MUSHU BOKKOS HM NCE 

1818 NGUMAR A STEPHEN  1/10/2018 M LEA MUSHU BOKKOS HM NCE 

1819 DATEP JONAH L 1/10/1992 M LEA PYAKMALU BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 



 

1820 GAGARE SHATBU A 1/9/2016 M LEA PYAKMALU BOKKOS HM NCE 
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1821 MAMWAN E. ISHAYA  1/4/2004 M LEA MASHWAI BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1822 MAHWASH M. ILIYA  1/10/2018 M LEA MASHWAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

1823 GONSHAK  DANIEL M 1/10/2008 M LEA TONGMURU BOKKOS PAEO II B.ED 

1824 RAFAN KEVIN ISTIFANUS 1/7/2002 M LEA TONGMURU BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1825 KUTU EZEKIEL YUSUF  1/10/2018 M LEA TONGMURU BOKKOS HM NCE 

1826 KOPRET SATII AMS  1/10/2008 M LEA MANDUNG BOKKOS SAEO I NCE 

1827 DAKWEN YUNANAA D 1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG BOKKOS HM NCE 

1828 MABAS JUMMAI JAMES  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG BOKKOS HM NCE 

1829 NEHEMAIH Y. MAHAMAD  1/5/2001 M LEA MANDUNG BOKKOS SAEO I NCE 

1830 GULESH MAHWASH  1/6/2005 M LEA GWANA BOKKOS PAEO I BED 

1831 NGYAK A MAKOP 1/10/2018 M LEA GWANA BOKKOS HM BED 

1832 JOHN T. MUSA 1/6/2005 M LEA MUSHU II BOKKOS PAEO I B.ED 

1833 MAREN ULA O 1/10/2018 M LEA MUSHU II BOKKOS HM NCE 

1834 LUKSHAK BOYI  DANIEL  1/10/1992 M LEA FANDE BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 

1835 JAMES AYUBA MABWEH  1/110/2018 M LEA FANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

1836 GWANSHAK STEPHEN IBRAHIM  1/6/2006 M LEA  KACHANG TANGUR BOKKOS PAEOII NCE 

1837 MAVOLLO DADEL SAMUEL  1/6/2005 M LEA FARMES BOKKOS PAEOII NCE 

1838 MAVOLLO ISTIFANUS N 1/5/2001 M LEA FARMES BOKKOS PAEOI NCE 

1839 ABEDNEGO ALEEX M 1/10/2018 M LEA FARMES BOKKOS HM B.SC 

1840 TENSHAK NANPAN AYUBA  1/10/2018 M LEA FARMES BOKKOS HM NCE 

1841 DASHAN NGAL GIDEON 1/6/2005 M LEA KABAN BOKKOS PAEO I BSC.ED 

1842 GUBAR FELIX KYAK  1/4/2004 M LEA KABAN BOKKOS PAEO I NCE 



 

1843 TENTIKIR N. LUKA  1/10/2011 M LEA KABAN BOKKOS SAEO I NCE 

1844 BERDUKAN  M. MATHEW  1/10/2018 M LEA KABAN BOKKOS HM NCE 

1845 DAKOL YOHANNA MAGAJI 1/1/2003 M LEA MARISH BOKKOS PAEO II BA.ED 

1846 WETSUP PLANGNAN 1/10/2008 M LEA MARISH BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1847 MANGAI DAMENG G 1/6/2005 M LEA MBIRI SHALAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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1848 NUHU IBRAHIM 1/5/2002 M LEA WAREM HOTTOM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1849 JACKTU P. KWAKAS 1/4/2004 M LEA TANTI - RATAT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1850 GYAU M MAREN  1/10/2008 M LEA TANTI - RATAT BOKKOS SAEO B.SC 

1851 GAMBO NDUEL  1/10/2018 M LEA TANTI - RATAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

1852 ABDULLAHI K. SALEH  1/4/2004 M LEA CHINJANG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1853 MABWH MAHWASH D 1/6/2005 M LEA BANDUNG NGANTI BOKKOS PAEO BSC 

1854 NGUWAT LUKA JOSHUA 1/10/2018 M LEA BANDUNG NGANTI BOKKOS HM NCE 

1855 CALVIN A. AMACHAM  1/2/1989 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1856 MAGIT ALTI TITUS  1/10/2008 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1857 GYES NANCY PATRICK   1/10/2018 F LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1858 NGUKUSCK RETSAT LUKA  1/10/2018 F LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1859 SAMUEL MONICA MADOR 1/11/2006 F LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1860 NGUMAR DINATU Y 1/4/2004 F LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1861 SALOME JAMA 1/4/2004 F LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1862 CHRISTOPHER A KAMO 11/12/2006 F LEA RAFUT BOKKOS PAEO BED  

1863 MABAS RABECCA  1/10/2018 M LEA RAFUT BOKKOS HM NCE  

1864 JOSHUE .N. DAKWAT  1/10/2018 F LEA RAFUT BOKKOS HM BED   

1865 MASOK MABAS MAFULUL 1/6/2005 M LEA WUMAT WEST BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

1866 MACHEN SATI JAMES  1/10/2008 M LEA WUMAT WEST BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1867 SOLOMON A. NGUWAP  1/11/2006 M LEA WUMAT WEST BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1868 BENJAMIN I NGUWAP  1/6/2005 M LEA HOKK BOKKOS PAEO BED 

1869 SIMON G YOHANNA 1/6/2005 M LEA HOKK BOKKOS PAEO BED 

1870 CLEMENT ALKALI LEKYIL  1/10/2011 M LEA HOKK BOKKOS SAEO BED 

1871 NAOMI JOSEPH  1/10/2011 M  BOKKOS SAEO  

1872 SARAH R MOSES  1/4/2000 F LEA RUBOI BOKKOS DD B.SC 

1873 REGINA YOHANA 1/1/2005 F LEA RUBOI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1874 VICTORIA SUNDAY M 1/6/2005 F LEA RUBOI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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1875 MARYAM A. MALLO 1/6/2005 F LEA RUBOI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1876 BENJAMIN E MATUR  1/10/2008 M LEA RUBOI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1877 JAMOK ZACHARIAH  1/8/2014 M LEA RUBOI BOKKOS SAEO BSC 

1878 KOSOM Y FRANCIS  1/10/2018 M LEA RUBOI BOKKOS HM NCE 

1879 NUHU ADAMU M 1/4/2004 M LEA NGYONG 'A' BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1880 JUSTINAA MASSARA YAK 1/1/2005 M LEA NGYONG 'A' BOKKOS PAEO M.ER 

1881 JOSHUA MANGUT YOHANA 1/4/2004 F LEA BEH BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1882 RAHILA P. MAKOP 10/11/2006 M LEA KUNDAR I BOKKOS PAEO NC 

1883 DELEK ESTHER MATHEW  1/10/2018 F LEA KUNDAR I BOKKOS HM NCE 

1884 UFWIL M. MAWAK  1/2/1989 F LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS DD B.ED 

1885 LAMI O. MAFIYAI 1/2/2000 F LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

1886 MANGAI A. BUBA  1/10/2002 F LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1887 LEKDUNGUN J. SAMSON 1/10/2006 M LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS PAAEO NCE 



 

1888 AMALAM A. JONATHAN  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

1889 AGUNAH SERAH  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

1890 MAKWAL DENIS ADAMU 1/10/2018 F LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

1891 MARKUS BITRUS GOYOK  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDARKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

1892 MICAH MAFULUL MANGAI  1/4/2004 M LEA CHIRING BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

1893 BANGHAS ATANGUK S.  1/1/2000 M LEA CHIRING BOKKOS SAEO BA.EDU 

1894 FRANCIS MANGAM AKUT  1/10/2002 M LEA HURTI CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1895 FEDELIA SOLOMON M. 1/10/201 M LEA HURTI CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1896 MATTEK GABRIEL J 1/10/2001 F LEA HURTI CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO JSCE  

1897 MARAN EZEKIEL SILASS 1/11/2006 M LEA HURTI CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1898 MABAS GREGORY MOSES 1/7/2005 M LEA TURMUISH BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1899 BANGHAS  DAVID A 1/10/2018 M LEA TURMUISH BOKKOS HM NCE 

1900 ARINGYANG JOHN ELIAS 1/5/2001 M NOMADIC HURTI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1901 MANGAI ISHAYA PETER 1/10/2020 M NOMADIC HURTI BOKKOS PAEO NE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

1902 LADI MATAMBA CHONG  1/4/2008 M LEA SHOKOT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1903 MANGAI ISHAYA PETER 1/10/2018 F LEA SHOKOT BOKKOS HM NCE 

1904 USMAN M MUHAAMED  1/10/2002 M LEA SHALAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1905 ABWAI HARDLEY SUNDAY  1/10/2018 M LEA SHALAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1906 ANDANG E NICODEMUS  1/2/2000 M LEA TAHANG BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

1907 AUDU  RAPHEN  8/4/2024 M LEA TAHANG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1908 UMARU G WAJACK  1/10/2018 M LEA TAGGAI BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1909 MASHAT LOIS SIMAN  1/10/2018 M LEA TAGGAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

1910 MASHAT HANATU M 1/10/2008 M LEA WASO BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 



 

1911 MALAN M. MAPACK  1/10/2018 M LEA WASO BOKKOS HM NCE 

1912 KWEL TABITHA ISHAYA  1/10/2018 M LEA LAKA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1913 MAREN AYUBA DANIEL 1/10/2018 M LEA LAKA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1914 MAREN PHILIP ATAKO 1/10/2018 M LEA LAKA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1915 MAKUT A. MAFULUL  1/10/2018 M LEA LAKA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1916 MALIGIT M. MANASSEH  1/4/2004 M NOMADIC TADDAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE  

1917 VIVIAN J. ANDONG 1/6/2005 M NOMADIC TADDAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE  

1918 WATLEY I JINIA  1/4/2004 F LEA MANGUNA  BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1919 MALGIT H. MARKUS 1/4/2004 F LEA MANGUNA  BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1920 MATAWAL RIFKATU  1//1/2000 M LEA RAMTISHO BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1921 SAMSOON NBANG  15/9/2001 F LEA RAMTISHO BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

1922 DANELLENT JAMES MARK  29/3/1992 M LEA RAMTISHO BOKKOS HM B.ED 

1923 MAFWALAL JOEL E 1/3/2019 M LEA RAMTISHO BOKKOS HM NCE 

1924 ABANNG MAREN M 1/6/2005 M LEA GAWARZA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1925 ABANG ESTHER MAWAN  2018 M LEA GAWARZA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1926 MAFWALAL UFOH MUSA  2018 F LEA GAWARZA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1927 MAPIS DENIS  MONDAY  1/1/2000 M LEA MATANKUBET BOKKOS DD B.ED 

1928 GUFWAT MANGAI O 1/10/2018 M LEA MATANKUBET BOKKOS HM NCE 
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1929 TAJAN ISTIFANUS MAGIT  1/2/2005 M LEA TAHORE BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1930 MARUM NATHANIEL MAREN 1/10/2018 M LEA TAHORE BOKKOS HM NCE 

1931 NGUWESH SHAPRACK IBRAHIM  1/10/2008 M LEA MAKUNDANG BOKKOS SAEO B.A 

1932 CHUKOP JOSEPH M 1/1/1997 M LEA MANGOR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1933 TAJAN MACHEN JOHN 1/10/2008 M LEA MANGOR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 



 

1934 MALLAN I SATI  1/10/2008 M LEA MANGOR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1935 MALAN B MARANES  1/9/2019 M LEA MANGOR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1936 MAJU ISHAYA GUSHE 1/11/2006 M LEA DARES BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1937 DASKYAKKAR KENNETH  1/10/2018 M LEA DARES BOKKOS HM NCE 

1938 AHMES I GAYA  1/1/2000 M NOMADIC UNGWAN GAYA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1939 MANASSEH S. MANGAI  1/10//2018 M NOMADIC UNGWAN GAYA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1940 YAKS SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC UNGWAN GAYA BOKKOS HM NCE 

1941 BAKO JOSHUA JOSEHINE  1/4/2004 M LEA TUJE BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1942 MARAM MABUR ISHAYA  1/10/2018 M LEA TUJE BOKKOS HM NCE 

1943 SAMUEL GURUMKYES  1/6/1993 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS CEO B.ED  

1944 BATARMWA JOHN C 1/4/2004 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

1945 DIYEL VICTORIA CLEOPHAS  1/4/2000 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS CEO B.TECH 

1946 MARKUS WADE 1/4/1995 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS CEO NCE 

1947 DAMSHAK LUCIA DIMAS 1/6/2002 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1948 FRANCIS GODWIN GUSHIT  17/7/01 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1949 RYEMSHAK JOSEPHINE I 1/6/2005 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO BED 

1950 ADANG LYDIA BULUS  1/6/2005 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO B.SC.ED 

1951 DAUDA UMBULE  1/6/2005 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

1952 MANGAM UMBULE M 1/6/2005 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

1953 DADEL MAXWELL Y 1/4/2004 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

1954 TAKWEN DORATHY A 1/4/2004 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

1955 UFOH KAWAI  1//11/06 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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1956 DALI EUNICE DALI 1/6/2005 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO BED 



 

1957 MAFULUL AYUBA EZRA  1/10/2002 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1958 WALLANKO UREN EZEKILE  1/10/2008 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1959 BULUS AGNES 1/10/2008 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1960 NAMANG CONFORD FILIBUS  1/10/2008 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1961 ISTIFANUS LAMI  1/4/2004 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO BED 

1962 MANGUT SARAH EZEKILE  1/10/2008 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO BED 

1963 CHARITY PETER MALAU  1/6/2005 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS PAEO BED 

1964 DATONG DANGWALA D 1/8/2011 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1965 RAFAN UBUR LUKA  1/8/2011 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1966 MAJU DAVID TIMOTHY  1/7/2011 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1967 MATAWAL ROSE ISHAYA  1//10/18 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS HM NCE 

1968 MABAS USHAT AMOS  1/10/2018 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS HM NCE 

1969 LEKSHAL PATIENCE 1/10/2018 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS HM NCE 

1970 SHANKUL SOLOMON  18/2/19 F MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS HM NCE 

1971 YOHANNA ENOCK MAFUYAI  1/10/2018 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS HM BSC.ED 

1972 RAFAN SUZAN MATHEW  1/11/2006 M MODEL PILOT CENTRAL BOKK OBOKKOS AEO FSLC 

1973 ESTHER ISHAIAH  1/10/1992 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS DD B.SC 

1974 TABI JIBRAKU BALA  1/6/2005 F LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS PAEO B.SC 

1975 NGUWAL GRACE JOSEPPH  1/4/2004 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1976 BITRUS LOIS  1/10/2018 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS HM B.SC 

1977 AWALU MUHAMMED M 1/6/2016 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1978 MADIAN RAHAB ELISHA 1/9/2016 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1979 MWANJEL FREEDON A 1/10/2018 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1980 JUMMA MATU SAMCHI 1/10/2002 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS SAEO B.SC 

1981 UMANGU DAKUM J 1/10/2018 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

1982 JULIANA D ARANDOONG 1/4/2004 F LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 
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1983 MANGUT RAUTHA MICHEAL  1/10/2008 F LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS PAEO B.SC 

1984 RUTH SATI  1/6/2008 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1985 NGUKAS E. SUNDA  1/8/2011 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1986 PETER DASHI  2/4/2018 M LEA NJUKUDEL BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

1987 SHIKDUNGHA J. ISACHAR 1/1/2000 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO BSC 

1988 DACHANKAR J NAKAI 1/4/2004 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1989 NGUNAKAI L. SOLOOMON  1/12/2006 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1990 BITRUS CELINA  1/10/2008 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1991 EZEKIEL G MISANG  1/10/2018 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

1992 DAKWAL ESTHER  1/10/2018 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO NCE 

1993 NGUMAP A. DANIEL  1/10/2010 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1994 MICCHEAL DYOSHAK  1/10/2018 M LEA HOROP CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

1995 LOPWUS D. ALEXANDER  1/1/2006 M LEA NGHAI BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

1996 MOES I.D GAAI  1/6/2005 M LEA NGHAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

1997 YAKALCHIK DIMAS  1/10/2018 M LEA NGHAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

1998 PHILEMON NGUKAS  1/11/1990 M LEA KOPMUR BOKKOS CEO NCE 

1999 LONGTUKUN SIMON 1/4/2004 M LEA KOPMUR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2000 DEBORAH BAWAL Z 1/4/2004 M LEA KOPMUR BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2001 POULINA J NGUWAP  1/10/2018 F LEA KOPMUR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2002 LIOS C GULUWA  1/10/2018 F LEA KOPMUR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2003 DASS I MONDAY  9/1/1997 F LEA MARGIF CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2004 KUSHUKUT LARABA G 1/5/2001 M LEA MARGIF CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2005 ALHERI HAGGAI  1/4/2004 M LEA MARGIF CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2006 LADI ELISHHA  1/9/2011 M LEA MARGIF CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2007 BILLION TAABITHA ROTSHAK 5/4/2018 F LEA MARGIF CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO FSLC 

2008 ORSHAK KAPWET   1/10/1994 M LEA LARGAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2009 KWARBAK MUSA DAUDA 1/2/2005 M LEA LARGAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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2010 KESHAK MOSES SAMUEL  1/10/2018 M LEA LARGAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2011 SHIKWAM CLETUS D 1/10/2002 M LEA SAT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2012 USENI MOHAMMED  1/10/2018 M LEA SAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2013 MONDAY KWARSEN  1/10/2018 M LEA SAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2014 KWARSEN T FRANCIS  1/1/2006 M LEA SAT BOKKOS AEO FSLC 

2015 JELSHAK SYLVESTER M 1/6/2005 M LEA JIRONG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2016 ROSE DASKYAR 1/9/2016 M LEA JIRONG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2017 GUILAK JOHNSON TERCHI  1/10/2002 M LEA NGOLOT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2018 HAM TOMA DIKOP  1/6/2005 M LEA NGOLOT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2019 DAMARIS JESSE 1/10/2011 M LEA NGOLOT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2020 TITUS ENOCK  1/6/2005 M LEA RWAM BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2021 YOHANNA GAYUS  1/10/2001 M LEA RWAM BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2022 MICHAEL TITUS  1/6/2005 M LEA RWAM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2023 SATI GYANG SHIKMANG  1/10/2008 M LEA RWAM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2024 MUSA DAKTU RETCHEN  1/6/2005 M LEA MBOR BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2025 NAULUWA MATHIAS S 1/10/2018 M LEA MBOR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2026 DASHIK SAMUEL DASHIK 1/10/2018 M LEA MBOR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2027 LOPWUS J. MUTSHAK  1/4/2004 M LEA NINA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2028 DANIEL J. SHWANDER  1/10/2018 M LEA NINA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2029 NGUPIP MOLKYES ZAI  1/6/2005 M LEA MARGIF GIDA BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

2030 JOSEPH E. DALUWA  1/6/2005 M LEA MARGIF GIDA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2031 GUMAP DANGANA W 1/10/2018 M LEA MARGIF GIDA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2032 CHEMSON DASHIK BULUS  1/4/2004 M LEA KADIM KASSA BOKKOS PAEO B/A 

2033 ALI MOLWAT JONAH  1/4/2018 M LEA KADIM KASSA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2034 DAVID MARY CHANTU  1/11/2006 M LEA LUWA PAN BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2035 JACOB DANIEL GUMUT  1/10/2018 M LEA LUWA PAN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2036 TIMOTHY MONDAY  1/10/2018 M LEA LUWA PAN BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2037 MATU SHIKMUT  1/10/2002 M LEA NJEMUT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2038 LONGTU DENIS HOSEA  1/10/2018 M LEA NJEMUT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2039 DANJUMA MIDUM P 1/2/1989 M LEA NJEMUT BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2040 GIDEON SHUKEN DAWEL 1/10/2018 M LEA NJEMUT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2041 NGUFOM ANSHAK I 8/10/2006 M LEA KADIM BISSA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2042 MASHAT LUKA ZAKARIA  1/10/2008 M LEA NPANGKAP BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2043 SALISU I MAKAMBONG  1/10/2018 M LEA NPANGKAP BOKKOS HM NCE 

2044 JOHN T AGAMS  1/10/2002 M LEA PER- HOKK BOKKOS PAEO BED  

2045 NYAM GIDEON SAMSON  1/1/2000 M LEA MAIDUNA DAFFO BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2046 RABECCA DAUA MANGUT 1/10/2008 M LEA MAIDUNA DAFFO BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2047 LYDIA MALUA  1/9/2013 F LEA TUNDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2048 RIFKATU MAKWIN  1/5/2001 F LEA KAMBANG BOKKOS PAEO BA-ED  

2049 MALAN LOWRENCE  1/5/2004 F LEA KAMBANG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2050 NAGOR MELISAA S 1/2/2008 M LEA KAMBANG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 



 

2051 ASONG SOLOMON Z 1/6/2018 M LEA KAMBANG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2052 MANGORONG MATAWAL 1/10/2018 M LEA KAMBANG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2053 SARAH I DAWUS  1/1/197 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2054 MANGUT UTAT 1/6/2005 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2055 AFALA BEATRICE O 1/4/2004 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2056 ZAKARIA EZEKIEL  1/10/2010 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2057 DISHEK ANITA KWANGA 1/8/2011 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2058 MAHAN SAMUEL E 1/10/2018 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2059 STEPHEN NAFOR NJI 1/10/2018 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS HM NCE 

2060 HABILA HOSEA GONTU 1/10/2018 M PILOT CENTRAL DAFFO BOKKOS HM NCE 

2061 DADEL I DAMARIS  1/5/2001 M LEA FOROF/ TARANGOL BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2062 BWAI JALLME M 1/6/2002 M LEA FOROF/ TARANGOL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2063 MARY ARIJAU  1/1/2018 M LEA FOROF/ TARANGOL BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2064 MALESHECH ISAAC  1/1/2018 F LEA FOROF/ TARANGOL BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2065 NABUT ISHAYA Z 1/10/1992 M LEA FOROF/ TARANGOL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2066 NABUT SAMUEL N 1/5/2008 M LEA DIMISH I BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2067 NGUNAT SATI Y  1/9/2004 M LEA MAMBUNG BOKKOS PAEO B.SC.ED 

2068 JULIE P AMAWAL  1//6/2005 M LEA MAMBUNG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2069 MATON RAHILAA S. 1/10/2018 F LEA MAMBUNG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2070 MAKOPSON DAMARIS  1/10/2002 F LEA NGWAK BOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

2071 NANCY B. MANGAI  1/10/2002 M LEA NGWAK BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2072 MABBAS H. YAKBU  1/10/2008 F LEA NGWAK BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2073 MATAWAL M. AYUBA 1/11/2005 M LEA NGWAK BOKKOS SAEO NCE 



 

2074 NGUDEL SARAH D.  1/10/2018 M LEA NGWAK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2075 MAREN ESTHER D. 1/4/2004 M LEA GWENDER BOKKOS PAEO B.SC 

2076 BALA J MANDONG  2/10/2018 M LEA GWENDER BOKKOS HM NCE 

2077 BRISKILA H. MAMWAN  2/10/2018 M LEA GWENDER BOKKOS HM NCE 

2078 NAYEN YAKOR 1/1/1997 F LEA MBWELLE BOKKOS DD BED 

2079 MALESHESH M. PRAISE 1/10/2008 M LEA MBWELLE BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2080 ANNAM SHAMBOR 1/10/2002 M LEA MBWELLE BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2081 SUNDAY U ARANDONG  7/7/2016 M LEA MBWELLE BOKKOS HM BED 

2082 ISHAYA D. MAGENE 1/9/2018 M LEA MBWELLE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2083 JOSHIA P. MATTCH  1/6/2005 M LEA BAKANUK BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2084 MAABAS I HOSEA  2/10/2020 M LEA BAKANUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2085 DAVID I MANGAI  2/10/2020 M LEA BAKANUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2086 FELLIX J MUTONG 1/6/2005 M LEA ZARAT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2087 NGWAN S. BENARD  1/11/2006 M LEA ZARAT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2088 SHINGIL M. AARON  1/10/2001 M LEA ZARAT BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2089 MATAWAL TALATU M 1/10/2018 M LEA ZARAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2090 MABAS PHILIBUS B 1/4/2004 M LEA DIMISH II BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 
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2091 LOONGS MATHEW M 1/10/2018 M LEA DIMISH II BOKKOS HM NCE 

2092 GWANG BITRUS O 1/10/2018 M LEA DIMISH II BOKKOS HM NCE 

2093 AKUDUNG AMAJIU A 1/4/2004 M NOMADIC SHOROM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2094 ACHIKAM YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC SHOROM BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2095 AJAWA N. AJAMUK 1/1/2000 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2096 AMUCHEN JOSIAH  1/11/1990 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS CEO NCE 



 

2097 ASHOKOLOK EZRA A 1/2/2003 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2098 ALEISH A. ABUKUT  1/6/2005 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2099 MARK D. AKILLUM  1/11/2006 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2100 AGYEN T ALAB 1/8/2011 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2101 AWWARENG YAKUBU  2//4/2018 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

2102 SAMUEL V. TETSHAK  1/10/2018 M LEA TOFF BOKKOS HM NCE 

2103 BAKAR GWWANTUKUN  1/4/2004 M LEA KUNDAR II BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2104 JOSEPH ISTIFANUIS  1/10/1992 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2105 AGAMA GRACE LUKA  1/10/2002 M LEA TULUS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2106 MONDAY AWNG  1/10/2000 M LEA AHUM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2107 BITRUS LUKA  1/10/2018 M LEA AHUM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2108 ILIYA HOSEA  15/10/1992 M LEA KARFA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2109 JOHN ANGWAI  1/11/2008 M LEA KARFA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2110 DENIS MALLO 1/6/2005 M LEA SHA CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2111 AGOM SAIDU RAMATU  1/1/2006 M LEA SHA CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2112 ANDONG G EMMANUEL  1/11/2006 F LEA SHA CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO PRI  

2113 ALTINA P. ADIBYER  1/4/2004 M NOMADIC SHAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE  

2114 TINA SUZANA JOSHUA 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC SHAL BOKKOS HM NCE  

2115 MALLO ALFRED JOHN  1/4/2004 F LEA HOTTOM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2116 DANJUMA MUSA  13/4/2011 M LEA HOTTOM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2117 WAMA PETER MAREN  1/10/2018 M LEA HOTTOM BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2118 HADIKU ABDULLAHI M 1/7/2004 M NOMADIC HOTTOM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2119 ATAPAI PETER AFALA 1/10/2015 M NOMADIC HOTTOM BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2120 MACHIF D. AYUBA  1/4/2004 M NOMADIC HOTTOM BOKKOS AEO NCE 

2121 ADANG SAMUEL BULUS  1/6/2005 M LEA ARIYAU SHA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2122 ACHULBA BRIDGET A 1/10/2018 M LEA ARIYAU SHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2123 RAYMONND A ATAWAL  1/4/2006 M LEA MASTAKUKU BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2124 GABRIEL AWENG A 1/10/2018 M LEA MASTAKUKU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2125 AMMNGAM LA2ARUS  1/4/2004 M LEA WULLAM BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2126 ABWAI  V. JEROME  1/10/2018 M LEA WULLAM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2127 ANGUT C. BATURE  1/4/2004 M LEA MUNDAT BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2128 NARENG YYAREP HARUNA  1/10/2018 M LEA MUNDAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2129 ASABE DATUKUN VICTOR 1/10/2018 M LEA MUNDAT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2130 TALATU DAWIT  1/4/2004 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2131 BAPAK DANIEL BAPAK  1/10/2002 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2132 WUMNOKOL GUKURAI M 1/10/2008 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2133 UBULE MAHANAN 1/9/2011 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2134 DOM YOHANA KEFAS  1/4/2004 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2135 PETER JOSIAH MALO  1/10/2018 M LEA LALEM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2136 EMMANUEL WAMTAS  1/4/2004 M LEA NJWAKRING BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2137 DANLADI DAVID  1/4/2002 M NOMADIC LUT BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2138 NGUPWAKAL RIFKATU S. 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC LUT BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2139 DADELY MAXWELL 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC LUT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2140 MONICA DAKAS  1/10/2018 M NOMADIC LUT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2141 DAKUM I SIMON  1/11/2006 F LEA MATALEM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2142 ISHAYA YAKUBU  1/10/2008 M LEA MATALEM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2143 STEPHEN AKANANG  1/10/2011 M LEA MATALEM BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2144 GLORIA DAVID  1/11/1990 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS CEO NCE 
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2145 SALOMI DAKUS  3/2/2001 F LEA MANDUK BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2146 ALTINE ADAMS  1/6/2005 F LEA MANDUK BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2147 TOMA ARUT  1/10/2008 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2148 MAKMUN YAMSOR  1/10/2008 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2149 DAMARIS MANGAI  1/10/2008 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2150 DANSHAK UBUR  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2151 UBULEM AGANDU  2/4/2021 M LEA MANDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2152 DAMSHAK NACHRIST  1/1/2000 M LEA KUKONG BOKKOS DD B.ED 

2153 MANDUNG UHWASH  1/11/2006 M LEA KUKONG BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2154 MAGIT A TITUS  1/10/2008 M LEA KUKONG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2155 OPHANUS JOSHUA  1/10/2018 M LEA KUKONG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2156 AMOS A AGONDONG  1/1/2007 M LEA KWANTU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2157  1/1/2000 M LEA KWANTU BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2158 NYALWAT CALEB Y 1/10/1992 M LEA KWANTU BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2159 AJINANS S SATI   M  BOKKOS PAEO  

2160 MABUR YAKUBU 1/8/2003 M LEA SANGYANG BOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

2161 DAMENG MALSON 1/4/2004 M LEA SANGYANG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2162 YOHANNA D. TAGUL  1/4/2006 M LEA SANGYANG BOKKOS PAEO B.ED  

2163 ALIYU ABDULLAHI  1/1/2010 M LEA SANGYANG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2164 JEREMAI HAUTA  MALAN  1/4/2006 M NOMADIC NDUN BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2165 SARAH F MAHWEL  1/10/2018 M NOMADIC NDUN BOKKOS HM BED 

2166 CALVIN A AMACHAM  1/10/2020 F NOMADIC NDUN BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2167 NGUKUSUK RETSAT LUKA  1/5/2005 M NOMADIC NDUN BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2168 DAKOM HASSAN I  1/2/1989 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2169 GYES NANCY PATRICK 1/1/1998 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2170 JANE A. AKUNDONG  1/11/2006 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2171 LUKMAN IBRAHIM  1/10/1998 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2172 MABAS HANATU Y 1/10/1998 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2173 MAGIT ALTI P 1/11/2006 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2174 SHANKUK MAFULUL  1/10/2018 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2175 KWARBAK NUHU REUBEN  1/10/2008 M LEA TANGUR CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2176 JUSTINA M. YAK  1/6/2005 M LEA NDUN BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2177 JOSHUA M. YUNANA 1/10/2018 M LEA NDUN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2178 DANJUMA MACHAM  10/11/2006 M LEA KUNDAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2179 NANDI EZEKIEL KADUNA 1/10/2018 M LEA KUNDAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2180 MARIT STEPHEN AMOS 1/2/2000 M LEA MATOL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2181 MAKWIN DENIS ADAMU 31/10/2001 M LEA MATOL BOKKOS SAEO BED 

2182 KOSOM FRANCIS   M LEA MATOL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2183 JAMOK ZACHARIA  1/4/2004 M LEA CHIRANG BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2184 MAHWAS LUKA JOSEPH 1/1/2005 M LEA NGYONG 'B' BOKKOS PAEO M.ED 

2185 PUKKI REUBEN EZEKIEL  1/4/2004 M LEA NGYONG 'B' BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2186 MATYEK KONDA MATHEW  1/4/2004 M LEA BODEL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2187 HARUNA J.B MAGIT 1/10/2018 M LEA BODEL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2188 DAMENG CALEB SIMON  1/6/2005 M LEA MANGAR  BOKKOS PAEO BED 



 

2189 JACOB M. MANDONGS 1/5/2010 M LEA MANGAR  BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2190 TYAMOL M. IRMIYA  1/10/2018 M LEA MANGAR  BOKKOS HM BED  

2191 DAKUP M. DAFWAK  1/4/2004 M LEA NGYONG 'B' BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2192 KASUWA HABILA  1/10/2018 M LEA NGYONG 'B' BOKKOS HM NCE 

2193 DISHIL MWANKUT M 1/10/2002 M LEA MOKOTONG BOKKOS SAEO BED 

2194 GOKOP FRANCIS ELISHA 1/10/2018 M LEA MOKOTONG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2195 MASOK MABAS MAFULUL 1/6/2005 M LEA LIMTI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2196 MACHEN SATI JAMES  1/9/2016 M LEA LIMTI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2197 SOLOMON ANGUWAP  1/6/2005 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2198 IBRAHIM H MAFWALAL  1/10/2008 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 
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2199 NAOMI JOSEPH 1/11/2006 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2200 SARA R MOSES  1/4/2000 F LEA BOT BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2201 REGINA YOHANA 1/1/2005 F LEA BOT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2202 VICTORIA SUNDAY M 1/6/2005 M LEA BOT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2203 MARYAM H MALLO 1/6/2005 F LEA BOT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2204 BENJAMIN E MATUR  1/10/2008 M LEA BOT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2205 CHRISTOPHER A KAMO 1/8/2014 M LEA BOT BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2206 MABAS RABECCA  1/10/2018 M LEA BOT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2207 JOSHUA N. DAKWAT  1/12/2006 M LEA RAFUT BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2208 LEKTU ISTIFANUS I 1/10/2018 M LEA RAFUT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2209 MBWASS UDAFFO C 1/10/2018 M LEA RAFUT BOKKOS HM B.ED  

2210 WALLOGKO PETER I  1/6/2005 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO BSC. 

2211 MATAWAL JONATHAN I 1/9/2005 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2212 MAZAT MICHEAL A 1/10/2018 M LEA WUMAT CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2213 MONDAY M LUKA 1/6/2005 M LEA MANDUNG MANDAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2214 KOS GIDEON NUHU  1/4/2004 M LEA MANDUNG MANDAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2215 MARY DAUDA  1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG GOLD BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2216 MALAN JEREMAIH D 1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG GOLD BOKKOS HM NCE 

2217 MALAN M. MAFULUL 1/1/2000 M NOMADIC BWIT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2218 ANTHONY D. TAKWEN  1/10/2018 M NOMADIC BWIT BOKKOS HM NCE 

2219 AKUJAH DANLADI S. 1/7/2006 M NOMADIC BWIT BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2220 YAKUBU T. AMAGONG 1/6/2005 M LEA NGHAMUTA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2221 DALIFU IDRIS  1/1/2008 M NOMADIC NGBONGOLONG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2222 TITUS P. ANJOK 1/11/2005 M NOMADIC NGBONGOLONG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2223 MARKUS BARNABAS  1/6/2002 M NOMADIC NGBONGOLONG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2224 SILAS A. HOSEA 1/10/1988 M LEA AMBUL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2225 LINUS P. APARAH  1/6/2005 M LEA AMBUL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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2226 AKOPAN C. AKUSI  1/10/2018 M LEA AMBUL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2227 MERCY T. AMARGOR  1/10/2018 M LEA AMBUL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2228 FELIX K. NGILING  1/10/2018 F LEA AMBUL BOKKOS PAEO FSLC 

2229 SHEHU U DA AR  1/10/2018 M LEA AMBUL BOKKOS PAEO FSLC 

2230 MARY A. LAGWESH  1/4/2004 M LEA MULIK BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2231 DEBORAH BORENG 1/10/2018 F LEA MULIK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2232 LARABA A. ACHEKE  1/10/1992 F LEA TAMUCHI BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2233 ADIMI HEMAN  1/10/1992 F LEA TAMUCHI BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2234 MBAI MAKAMBONG  1/10/2002 M LEA TAMUCHI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2235 HARMASA A. ILIYA  1/8/2005 M LEA TAMUCHI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2236 AKWARI EMMANUEL  1/10/2018 M LEA TAMUCHI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2237 BITTONG MANASSEH  1/10/2002 M LEA  KUNDUK BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2238 ADOON HULDA S 1/10/2008 M LEA  KUNDUK BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2239 MARK BAFALIA 1/10/2018 M LEA  KUNDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2240 ABATI NUHU AGINA  1/10/2018 M LEA  KUNDUK BOKKOS HM NCE 

2241 ADESHEK SUNDAY  1/10/1992 M LEA DASHID BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2242 NEHEMIA Y AWANDAS  1/10/2008 M LEA DASHID BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2243 MANASEH SILAS MANGAI 1/10/2008 M LEA DASHID BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2244 YAKS SAMUEL  1/9/1016 M LEA DASHID BOKKOS HM NCE 

2245 NUHU SATI MAKUT  1/4/2004 M LEA PASSAKAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2246 MATAWAL M. ISHAYA 2/10/2018 M LEA PASSAKAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2247 ABUNGAI D. AGERE  15/10/90 M LEA GANDA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2248 MAHAN E GABRIEL  1/1/2000 M LEA GANDA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2249 DEBORAH KWARKAS 01-061995 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS DIRECTOR B.ED 

2250 DAMSHAK MANGYANG 1/1/2000 F LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2251 KELEP A. OBADAIAH 1/10/1992 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2252 LEKMANG P. DANIEL 1/4/2004 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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2253 PATRICIA K. DASHAN 1/6/2002 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2254 JOSEPHINE J. NGUPAS 1/11/2006 F LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2255 LEKSHAK D. SOLOMON 1/9/2011 F LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2256 GUNOK V. IBRAHIM 1/4/2006 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2257 DAKAT D. IBRAHIM 1/9/2016 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2258 GARBA DAKOP 1/2/2006 M LEA MUSHERE CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO FSLC 

2259 YAKUBU DAWEL NGUPIP 1/10/2008 M LEA KANGER  BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2260 NANCY A. SYLVESTER 1/4/2004 M LEA KANGER  BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2261 NGUBOKON D. HOSEA 1/10/2018 M LEA KANGER  BOKKOS HM NCE 

2262 NGUBANG M. SAMNANG 1/4/2004 M LEA DIMAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2263 DAKIBIN MONDAY MARKUS 1/6/2006 M LEA DIMAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2264 MENGSHAK GAYUS IBRAHIM 1/9/2016 M LEA DIMAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2265 NVAU BLESSING BARNABAS 1/10/2018 M LEA DIMAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2266 DAKWAT JERRY JOHN 20/6/2020 F LEA DIMAR BOKKOS AEO NCE 

2267 YILBEN AMOS LEKWAR 15/10/1990 M LEA DANGSHANG BOKKOS DIRECTOR BSC/EDU 

2268 DIANA MICAH 1/4/2004 M LEA DANGSHANG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2269 DAKAT NAJARAT DAVID 1/10/2008 M LEA DANGSHANG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2270 DAVID DAKAT RETMAP 1/10/1992 M LEA KOPDIL BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2271 ENOCH NGUKOP 1/10/2008 M LEA KOPDIL BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2272 DAKES NGUREP 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPDIL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2273 MORRIS DIKOP H. 1/4/2004 M LEA KOPDIL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2274 LOT NGWAN 1/10/2006 M LEA KOPDIL BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

2275 DERSHAK DAYONG 1/10/1992 M LEA SUWA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2276 PUAL M. YOILA 1/10/2018 M LEA SUWA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2277 YILMAK ISHAYA 1/1/2006 M LEA KANGER GIDA BOKKOS PAEO BED 

2278 JETHRO D. DUKUT 1/4/2004 M LEA KANGER GIDA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2279 MOSES ABAFARA 1/2/1989 M LEA METZET BOKKOS CEO NCE 
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2280 GUKAT LONGS N. 1/6/2007 M LEA METZET BOKKOS SAEO NCE 



 

2281 KWARBAK H. MUSA 1/10/2018 M LEA METZET BOKKOS HM NCE 

2282 ARMAK GUBAK D. 1/4/2007 M LEA METZET BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2283 BAPAK DATEN 1/1/2000 M LEA ROM MUSHERE BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2284 TOKKOS J. TREPSHAK 1/10/2018 M LEA ROM MUSHERE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2285 HOPE NGUFOM 1/1/2005 M LEA ROM MUSHERE BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2286 NGUFOM JOYCE D. 1/10/2012 M LEA ROM MUSHERE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2287 ADAMS U. ALAKET 28/1/2002 F LEA GWANDE BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2288 MACHIEF D. SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M LEA GWANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2289 MAFULUL J. YAKUBU 1/10/2001 M LEA GWANDE BOKKOS PAEO M.ED 

2290 ALAKET I. USMAN 1/10/2018 M LEA GWANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2291 TIMOTHY M. MUSA 1/10/2018 M LEA GWANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2292 THOMAS M. RAFAN 2/2/2002 M LEA GWANDE BOKKOS HM SSCE 

2293 MALLO T. AWALLANG 1/6/2005 M LEA TAMBOYA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2294 SOLOMON M. ABANGA 1/10/2018 M LEA TAMBOYA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2295 RUTH J. MAREN 1/610/92 M LEA MAHURUM BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2296 GEOFFRY M. AKATING 1/10/2018 F LEA MAHURUM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2297 AGUMAI DANLADI DAUDA 1/10/2018 M LEA AYIH GWANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2298 AGAI RANSOM NATHY 1/10/2018 M LEA AYIH GWANDE BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2299 GIMBA MANGUT J. 1/10/2018 M LEA AYIH GWANDE BOKKOS HM NCE 

2300 AGOLS DANLAMI MAREN 1/4/2004 M LEA AYIH GWANDE BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

2301 MAREN ELIJAH 1/10/2018 M LEA DAMBWASH CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2302 MAYAT D. ADI 1/10/2018 M LEA DAMBWASH GIDA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2303 GIMBA M. MALIGIT 1/4/2004 M NOMADIC DAMBWASH BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2304 MARAM J. ISAIAH  1/10/2018 M NOMADIC DAMBWASH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2305 PWAT N. OKLAN 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC TIKILANG BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2306 HULDA P. MASARA 1/11/1990 M LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS CEO NCE 
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2307 MARAM I. ROMAN 1/1/2006 F LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2308 DAWEL LUKA GIDEON  1/5/2001 M LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2309 RHODA NE KAMO 1/10/2002 M LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2310 MAFULUL U. YAKUBU 1/9/2016 F LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2311 ISAAC LUWA MOBERE 1/4/2004 M LEA MAGI MBAR BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2312 BUNDUNG UNGAI S. 1/4/2004 M LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2313 VICTORIA ISAAC LEKSHAK 1/1/1996 F LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2314 PIUS YUNANA 1/6/2006 F LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2315 AGOL TALATU GODWIN 1/10/2013 M LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2316 PATIENCE BULUS 2/4/2018 F LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS HM NECO 

2317 DANJUMA ELISHA 2/4/2018 F LEA BUTURA GIDA BOKKOS HM FLSC 

2318 MARYAMU H. KOSEN 1/10/2002 M LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2319 UBUR LUKA MAKOP 1/6/2005 M LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2320 JANET AKIMDONG A. 1/10/2018 F LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2321 JULIANA MOSES FILIPSHAK 1/10/2018 F LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2322 GUMUT MAIRU MUSA 1/11/2006 F LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2323 MASHAT FLORENCE MANGAI 1/9/2016 M LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2324 AKALAM JUMMAI MANASEH 1/8/2011 F LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2325 SIMON SUNDAY 1/10/2008 F LEA TASHA MAIKARFI BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2326 GARBA AMINA 1/11/2006 M LEA MAKARANG BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2327 MANGAI GRACE TANDASH 1/10/2018 F LEA MAKARANG BOKKOS HM  



 

2328 MAGIT UTAT YAKUBU 1/10/2018 F LEA GARAU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2329 MAFULUL TALATU YAKUBU 1/10/2018 F LEA GARAU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2330 ANGULET MONDAY MANGS 1/5/2003 F LEA GARAU BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2331 JOHN MAHAN DANLADI 1/10/2018 M LEA GARAU BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2332 ISHAYA M. MANGS 1/10/2002 M LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2333 DINATU I. MALAN 1/10/2002 M LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2334 JOYCE J. LAGAN 1/1/2000 F LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2335 ANJANG L. AGAJAU 1/8/2011 F LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2336 BERSHEBA S. MAFULUL 1/9/2016 M LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2337 SHIRJI T. SAK 1/9/2016 F LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2338 RITA P. YAK 1/9/2016 M LEA GADA- BIYU BOKKOS HM NCE 

2339 DAUDA Y. MACHEN 1/4/2004 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2340 ESTHER TAJAN 1/4/2004 M LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2341 LOKOSH LAITU DAUDA 1/4/2004 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2342 DEBORAH AFAYA 1/4/2004 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2343 RIFKATU AJOKO 1/10/2008 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2344 MANKILIK UFWIL 1/10/2018 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2345 ABDULLAHI NUHU 1/10/2018 F LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2346 HANNATU MAVOLO DANIEL 24/6/2021 M LEA MBAR CENTRAL BOKKOS AEO B.ED 

2347 MALLO STEPHEN JOSIAH 1/6/2005 F LEA FARAH BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2348 NDAKSUM SALOME LUKA 1/10/2018 M LEA FARAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2349 SUNDAY LUCKY ANDONG 1/10/2018 F LEA FARAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2350 MAHWET JANET SANDA 1/10/2008 M LEA NZWET BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 



 

2351 MAJU ALFRED JOHN 1/1/2007 M LEA NZWET BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2352 DAMENG MAKOP SIMON 1/8/2016 M LEA NZWET BOKKOS HM BAED 

2353 MAGIT SOLOMON MARK 1/10/2018 M LEA NZWET BOKKOS HM NCE 

2354 AUGUSTINE DAWAN RINGSHUM 1/6/2005 M LEA YELWA NONO BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2355 PHILOMINA B. AGYAWAL 1/4/2004 M LEA YELWA NONO BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2356 MARGRET MARK MAGIT 1/8/2011 M LEA YELWA NONO BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2357 MABUR JONATHAN ADAMU 1/10/2018 M LEA YELWA NONO BOKKOS HM NCE 

2358 TAJOT ALEXANDER 1/9/2002 M LEA DAKANUNG BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2359 BRISKILA S. RAFAN 1/10/2018 M LEA DAKANUNG BOKKOS HM NCE 

2360 MASHEM F. JERRY 1/10/2018 M LEA DAKANUNG BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2361 BALA ABAWA K. 30/6/1967 M LEA DAKANUNG BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2362 BULUS JOSHUA A. 1/10/2018 M LEA DAKANUNG BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2363 MATAWAL UFYAM ILIYA 1/5/2006 M LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2364 JAMES TITUS MAFIYAI 1/6/2005 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2365 LARABA M. SHAPUK 1/6/1989 M LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2366 MASHAT UFULUL P. 1/4/2004 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2367 DAWELLENG CECILIA A. 1/6/2005 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2368 UKAMBONG LUKA 1/4/1995 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2369 AKUSHAI JOYCE C. 1/10/2008 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2370 NDARED SUZAN N. 1/10/2008 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2371 ANDEW FELICIA  12/9/2011 F LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2372 MAHWASH ULO LUKA 1/10/2018 M LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2373 APUS GABRIEL R. 1/11/2006 M LEA BOT CENTRAL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2374 MAPIS DANJUMA 1/1/2000 M LEA PER BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2375 MATON MARK MALLO 1/6/2005 M LEA PER BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2376 LOKOSH I. DAUDA 1/10/2018 M LEA PER BOKKOS HM NCE 

2377 NGUMUT M. TUKUM 1/10/2003 M LEA FIT-MATORMAN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2378 MAPIS FRANCIS  1/1/2008 M LEA FIT-MATORMAN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2379 CHENTU Z. EZEKIEL 1/1/2004 M LEA FIT-MATORMAN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2380 AKILA M. VWANGKOLOM 1/4/2006 M LEA FIT-MATORMAN BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2381 MATIYAK YOILA HARUNA 1/9/2004 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS PAEO BA.ED 

2382 MANDONE S. DANLADI 1/10/2018 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2383 ANGWENG P. MAPIS 1/11/2006 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS PAEO M.A 

2384 MALLAN Y. SILAS 1/6/2005 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2385 SHAPUK MASOK 1/10/2008 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2386 RAFAN G. EMMANUEL 1/4/2000 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2387 YAKUBU M. AMOS 1/8/2011 M LEA RUWI BOKKOS SAEO NCE 
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2388 JAMES M. MWARAP 1/10/1992 M LEA WASHEN BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2389 ESTHER MATAWAL 1/10/2008 M LEA WASHEN BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2390 JERRY D. MAPIS 1/2/2000 F LEA WASHEN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2391 JOSHUA D. MAPIS 1/10/2018 M LEA WASHEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2392 KUMSAT JERRY BOYI 1/10/2018 M LEA WASHEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2393 MAMOT I. MABWEH 1/11/2006 M LEA WASHEN BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2394 MATAWAL M. SAMUEL 1/11/2006 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2395 MALLO OBADIAH JAMES 1/11/2006 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2396 MAFWALAL M. RAFAN 1/10/2018 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2397 MAPUR SULE DAKUP 1/10/2018 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2398 ARANDONG A. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2399 MANDONG S. DANALADI 1/10/2018 M LEA FWEREYINTI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2400 WASHBEN LUKA D. 1/2/2005 M LEA SHAMBRING BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2401 PHILIBUS JUSTINA D. 1/10/2008 M LEA SHAMBRING BOKKOS PAEO NED 

2402 MAHANAN UREN E. 1/10/2018 F LEA SHAMBRING BOKKOS HM NCE 

2403 SHANKUK ILIYA Y. 1/10/2018 F LEA SHAMBRING BOKKOS HM NCE 

2404 ABOK DANLAMI YOHANNA 1/10/2002 M PILOT CENTRAL RICHA BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2405 AMBOK ISHAYA ANDREW 1/1/2006 M PILOT CENTRAL RICHA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2406 ASHIBA GIDEON ISHAKU 1/8/2011 M PILOT CENTRAL RICHA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2407 ANDOROSH DANLAMI MICHEAL 1/10/2015 M PILOT CENTRAL RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2408 ADAN SAMUEL ABIAZA 1/10/2018 M PILOT CENTRAL RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2409 LOIS Y. MANGUT 1/1/2004 M LEA HOROM BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2410 KAYIMU AYIDING 1/1/1995 F LEA HOROM BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2411 TIMOTHY Y. MANGUT 1/10/2018 M LEA HOROM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2412 RAHILA KIWA 1/4/2004 M LEA BARKUL BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2413 AGARASH JONATHAN 1/2/2000 F LEA SIKEN BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2414 LUKA I. ANYAMUT 1/10/2018 M LEA SIKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2415 AMUGUL E. TITUS 1/1/2018 M LEA SIKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2416 RACHAEL AJWAN 1/1/1997 M LEA MARING RICHA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2417 AJAWUN ELI 1/10/2018 M LEA MARING RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2418 JONATHAN MOSES 1/6/2007 M LEA MAIDUNA RICHA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2419 AHUNS D. T 1/10/2018 M LEA MAIDUNA RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2420 AKILLING B. A 1/10/2008 M LEA MUYASH RICHA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2421 ANGASHANG A. E 1/10/2018 M LEA MUYASH RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2422 HARUNA MALLO MONDAY 1/4/2004 M LEA KUKUT RICHA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2423 LANGE MANGAI 1/4/2004 M LEA KUKUT RICHA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2424 AGARA JOEL HOSEA 1/6/2005 M LEA SINZIK RICHA BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2425 AKUNGUK MONDAY MICHAEL 1/10/2018 M LEA SINZIK RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2426 BOZONGS NUHU IRMIYA 1/10/2008 M LEA DICHIL RICHA BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2427 NASAMU EZEKIEL AUDU 1/10/2018 M LEA DICHIL RICHA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2428 MATUR L. MUSA 1/1/2004 M LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2429 ROSELINE U. IBRAHIM 1/1/1997 M LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2430 TALATU B. GAI 1/1/2004 F LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2431 GUFWAT M. ZACHARIAH 1/1/2011 F LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2432 MALUA S. CHRISTOPHER 1/10/2018 M LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2433 KUBA M. STEPHEN 1/9/2018 M LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2434 MUSA CHIROMA 10/1/1998 M LEA TENTI BABBA BOKKOS AEO PRI. CERT 

2435 GAMBO AUDU MAGANDA 1/11/2006 M LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2436 MAKUT MARY MAHANAN 1/2/2006 M LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2437 MAFWIL GAI GIDEON 1/10/2018 F LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS HM NCE 

2438 GUSHE AMOS CHARITY 1/10/2018 F LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS HM NCE 

2439 DAMLA DAKWAL FRANCIS 1/10/2018 F LEA LUNGHAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2440 IBRAHIM DANLAMI 1/3/2019 M LEA LUNGHAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2441 MAGIT MALLO MACHIEF 1/10/2008 M LEA MANDUNG MANDAR BOKKOS PAEO NCE 
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2442 MANGPIN TONGRIYANG DANSURA 1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG MANDAR BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2443 BENJAMIN KADUNA KARYA 1/10/2018 M LEA MANDUNG MANDAR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2444 MAHANAN P. MAHAN 1/10/1992 M LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2445 DAMLA JULIE JESSE 1/4/2004 M LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2446 SABINA S. KOMANG 1/10/2011 F LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2447 GUDS NAOM YOHANA 1/6/2005 F LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2448 MALLO D. IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 M LEA MAIYANGA 'B' BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2449 SAMSON A. RANDONG 1/1/2000 M LEA SHOROM MANGOR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2450 GYANG JOHN MANGUT 1/6/2005 M LEA SHOROM MANGOR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2451 MABAS JAMES AMALLAM 1/10/2018 M LEA SHOROM MANGOR BOKKOS HM NCE 

2452 SHANGUCK IBRAHIM DAUDA 1/4/1998 M LEA SHOROM MANGOR BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2453 ABEDNEGO LASHOM 1/10/2002 M NOMADIC MACHAMBE BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2454 AMUSHU D. ISAAC 1/10/2018 M PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2455 MARY A. MUTONG 1/10/1992 M PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2456 MERCY P. POLYCARP 1/6/2005 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2457 ROSE S. MAFALA 1/11/1996 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2458 GRACE G. MASHAT 1/4/2004 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

2459 PHEOBE I. DAKWAL 1/6/2005 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2460 SARAH B. MAHAN 1/1/2009 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2461 UFINGIL I. MABUR 1/10/2008 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2462 UK NATHAN DISHEK  1/10/2018 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2463 RAHILA S. AYUM 1/10/2018 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2464 MABAS J. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2465 LAGAL I. UYANGAN 1/10/2018 M PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2466 MARGRET J. MOLWAT 1/10/2018 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2467 UTUWAL BALA PHILIP 1/10/2018 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2468 TENYANG I. DAKUP 1/10/2002 F PILOT NURSERY BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 
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2469 LEKSHAK SHAKATDEL  1/11/2006 M LEA GURUM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2470 RHODA YUSUF 1/6/2006 F LEA GURUM BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2471 CORDEL I.A DAMJOL  1/10/2018 F LEA GURUM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2472 MURAPMEN NAKELEK  A. 1/10/2018 F LEA GURUM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2473 MANGAM M. MANGUT 1/10/2018 M LEA GURUM BOKKOS HM NCE 

2474 TERRMOL M. MANGUT 1/6/2005 M LEA GURUM BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2475 VICTORIA JOSEPH WALLANGKO 1/1/2000 M NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2476 KYAHARSHIK NANDAK AUTA 1/9/2011 F NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2477 GUSHE . ISHAYA  1/2/2006 F NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2478 MA'AN SAMSON GUFER 1/6/2005 M NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2479 DAMENG Y. MALSON  1/10/2008 M NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2480 NA'OMI ISTIFANUS 1/6/2005 M NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2481 MANTE IBRAHIM 1/4/2004 F NOMADIC FAKKOS BOKKOS SAEO DIP 

2482 LONGS MATHEW 1/1/2000 M NOMADIC MANDARKEN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2483 NGUKWARAI J. DISHOK 1/6/2005 M NOMADIC MANDARKEN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2484 LUKMAN IBRAHIM 1/11/2006 M NOMADIC MANDARKEN BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2485 GYANG SARAH MAREN 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC MANDARKEN BOKKOS HM NCE 

2486 NAKRIS I. VWAMSE  1/1/2000 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2487 MALN U. DAMINA 1/4/2004 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2488 JESSICA Y. YUKUDA 1/1/2005 M LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2489 HANATU S.  KWARSEN 1/11/2006 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2490 ATAKO RITA BALA 1/4/2004 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 



 

2491 NGUKWAT RUTH G. 1/10/2018 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2492 NSON NACHEN D. 1/10/2018 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2493 IBRAHIM A. AHMED 1/11/2006 F LEA MALIM TAKAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2494 VERONICA A. GBIANG 1/1/1990 M ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS DD B.ED 

2495 DANTALA DATOK *1/1/2000 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO NCE 
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2496 SARAYA YAKI 1/1/1992 M ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2497 LAMI AWALU K. 1/10/2002 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2498 AGNES AJUWIT 1/4/1995 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2499 MARYAM U. AGAI 2/9/2002 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS SAEO PGDE 

2500 LADI YAKUBU 1/6/2005 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2501 SARKI JUMMAI D. 1/10/2008 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2502 ALFRED PATIENCE D. 1/1/2018 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2503 DABANG CECILIA E. 18/10/18 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2504 DAKUM HASSAN I. 1/11/2006 F ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2505 FATIMA MUSA A. 1/1/2018 M ISLAMIYA TRANSFER BOKKOS BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

2506 PAULINA Y. MAMOT 1/1/1991 F GIRL CHILD BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2507 RHODA M. DUMAT 1/10/2002 F GIRL CHILD BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2508 JULIANA M. ANDREW 1/10/2008 F GIRL CHILD BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2509 LAWRENCIAH P .ATAJAN 1/1/2000 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS DD BSC.ED 

2510 MALLO DAUDA MANGAI 1/2/2020 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2511 TITUS OBADIAH 1/4/2004 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2512 KAMO JUMMAI D. 1/1/1993 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2513 CAROLINE M BUKUM 1/6/2002 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 



 

2514 NZOL SERAH AUTIPAS 1/4/2004 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2515 JESSSICA A. YAKUBU 1/11/2006 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2516 DIKOP JUMMAI J. 1/6/2005 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2517 DINATU SAMUEL DAWEL 6/6/2003 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2518 NARET RUTH GABRIEL 1/10/2008 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2519 CHRISTIANA U. GUMUT 1/4/2004 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2520 SOLOMON M. MASHAT 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2521 DANG FUKKI STANLEY 1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2522 HARUNA  LADI NJI 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 
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2523 NGUMUT JOSELINAH M. 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2524 MARKUS M. KEVIN 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2525 MACHAM M. KEVIN 1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2526 GUSEN PHILANG Z.  1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2527 BRISKILA M. MANI  1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2528 MALLO REUBEN MASHAT 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2529 ULO DANIEL NGULENG 1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2530 ELIZABETH J. MALLO 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2531 UFOH FRANCIS AGBA 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2532 AJIMAU LAWRENCE T. 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2533 HARUNA KALTIME A. 1/10/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2534 NA'OMI Z. NASAMU 1/6/2005 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2535 ADAMS AFINIKI MACHAM 1/3/2019 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2536 ANGOSH CHARITY LUKA 1/10/2018 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2537 SATI MAISAMARI 1/6/2005 F UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS HM DIP 

2538 JAMES HARUNA 1/1/2006 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS AEO JSCE 

2539 GRACE GWANSHAK 2/4/2018 M UBE MODEL BOKKOS BOKKOS AEO SSCE 

2540 YOHANA LONGJI C. 1/10/2018 F LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS HM NCE 

2541 SUZANA TIMOTHY 1/10/2018 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS HM NCE 

2542 JUMMAI D. MACHIEF 1/2/1997 F LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS CEO B.ED 

2543 LEKSHAK MUNA A. 1/6/2015 F LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2544 CHRISTIANA Y. AFOM 1/3/2001 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2545 SAMUEL DANJUMA M. 1/10/2018 F LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS HM B.SC.ED 

2546 ARAFAN UCHUMUM M. 1/2/2006 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2547 MUTONG JESSE LUKA 1/10/2018 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS HM NCE 

2548 NGUMAR NYAM DAVID 1/10/2018 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2549 DAAMARIS M. HOLLENG 1/4/2004 M LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS SAEO NCE 
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2550 MAHWEL SARAH F. 1/4/2005 F LEA TARANGOL GIDA  BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2551 SAMARIA A'ARON GUFOM 1/1/2002 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS CEO BSC.ED 

2552 DANSHAK RAUTHA 1/4/2004 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

2553 RAMATU DAUDA 1/6/2005 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS PAEO BSC.ED 

2554 MAFAI UBWIL KEVIN 1/6/2006 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS SAEO BSC.ED 

2555 BWAI CHRISTIANA AMOS 1/10/2006 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS SAEO BSC.ED 

2556 TOBI JOSEPHINE F. 1/10/2018 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2557 MACHIEF MARY MALLO 1/10/2018 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2558 ESTHER DANJUMA 1/10/2018 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2559 JESSICA WALLEN H. 1/10/2018 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 



 

2560 UREN JOHN 1/10/2018 F LEA FAKKOS BOKKOS HM NCE 

2561 ZAKARIA MATAWAL 1/6/1991 F LEA MAKADA BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2562 ZOROMS NA'OMI JAMES 1/1/2006 M LEA MAKADA BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2563 ROSE G. RAFAN 1/2/2000 F LEA MAKADA BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2564 GLORIA Z. SHAPUK 1/11/2006 F LEA MAKADA BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2565 MARY AGANDU 1/12/2006 F LEA MAKADA BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2566 DEFENG BLESSING H. 1/10/2018 F LEA MAKADA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2567 NGUSEN JAMES 1/10/2018 M LEA MAKADA BOKKOS HM NCE 

2568 GUMAP ISHAKU M. 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC CHIRGUM BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 

2569 AYUBA DAFONG S. 1/10/2021 M LEA CHENGET BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2570 MALAU KEFAS H. 2/10/2020 M LEA CHENGET BOKKOS HM B.ED 

2571 MAHWASH ISAAC L 2/10/2020 M LEA CHENGET BOKKOS HM NCE 

2572 MABAS AYUBA ISA 1/10/2008 M LEA NLOM BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2573 MAKWIN DANIEL ALFRED 1/10/2008 M LEA FWANGNIN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2574 MAXWELL D. GIMA 1/6/1991 M LEA WANZE KAMWAI BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2575 AUGUSTINE A. DEKE 1/10/2018 M LEA WANZE KAMWAI BOKKOS HM NCE 

2576 PUAL K. MURUKONG 1/10/2001 M LEA WANZE TUKYEH BOKKOS SAEO NCE 
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2577 BULUS KEFAS 1/10/2018 M  LEA ABURE TUKYEH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2578 BENJAMIN A. MANNASEH 1/10/2018 M  LEA ABURE TUKYEH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2579 MERCY J. JONATHAN 1/5/2006 M  GIRL CHILD KAMWAI BOKKOS SAEO B.ED 



 

2580 MARTINA G. MANNASEH 1/10/2018 F  LEA KAMWAI CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2581 SURAI N. WILLIAM 1/4/2004 F  LEA KAMWAI CENTRAL BOKKOS HM NCE 

2582 MARY MAGIT 1/6/2005 M  LEA MABOH BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2583 AGAM RAGAN MUSA 1/10/2002 F  LEA MABOH BOKKOS PAEO B.ED 

2584 SAM A. ADINGYAN 1/4/2004 M  LEA AMBAN BOKKOS SAEO NCE 

2585 PAULINA Y. AHUK 1/4/2004 M  LEA AMBAN BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2586 DAFONG M. CALEB 1/7/1993 F  LEA AKYUL BOKKOS CEO NCE 

2587 AGAM P. MUSA 1/6/2008 M  LEA KWARKAH BOKKOS PAEO NCE 

2588 ABATI N. AGINA 1/10/2018 M  LEA KWARKAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2589 ADAMU A. AGAM 1/2/2018 M  LEA KWARKAH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2590 AGIM ELI 1/10/2020 M  LEA TUKYEH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2591 CALEB EMMANUEL 1/10/2008 M  LEA TUKYEH BOKKOS HM NCE 

2592 DANIEL IZAANG YUSUF 1/12/1997  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2593 YAKUBU MUSA FISHEMU 2/5/2000  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2594 DEMBO VERONICA 2/10/2019  F LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 



 

2595 TABITHA IBRRAHIM 1/7/2008  F LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2596 RIFKATU ANTHONY 1/7/2008  F LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2597 TALATU YAKUBU 1/12/2004  F LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2598 ABUBAKAR MAMUDA 1/7/2020  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2599 YAKUBU ABDULLAHI 1/12/1998  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2600 ISHAYA DANLADI 1/7/2008  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2601 YA'U AISHATU 1/9/1998  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2602 UMAR HAJARATU 1/6/2001  M LEA GWASSHINA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2603 ADAMU JIBRIN SHUAIBU 1/11/1998  M LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST SAEO NCE 
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2604 RAMATU YAKUBU NYAM 1/9/2003  F LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2605 AJANG BILHATU ISTIFANUS 1/10/2019  F LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2606 AJIJI REBECCA ASHOM 1/10/2019  M LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2607 AZI DAUDA 1/7/2020  M LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST AEO CERT. 

2608 AJIJI DAUDA JONATHAN 1/10/2019  F LEA AWENG UCHI JOS EAST AEO NCE 



 

2609 AJAJNG YAKUBU 1/10/1989  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2610 DANJUM AJIJI 1/3/2001  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2611 RABECCA YAKUBU AGWOM 1/1/2005  F LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2612 NYAM AZI NYAM 1/10/2018  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2613 MUSA DOMINIC 1/10/2019  F LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2614 AJANG BULUS YOHANNA 1/10/2019  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2615 EMMANUEL MARY NYAM 1/10/2018  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2616 DAHIRU MOHAMMED MUSA 1/12/1997  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2617 AZI JOHN AJIJI 1/12/1997  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

2618 NYAM AJIK 2/10/2018  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST W/M PRI.CRT. 

2619 ITSE MAGAJJI 1/7/2020  M LEA NABAR ZABIR JOS EAST W/M PRI.CRT. 

2620 PETER KWOM EZEKIEL 1/11/2005  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2621 JAMES ISHAYA 1/9/2001  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2622 ALI JAMES AJIK 1/10/2018  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

2623 ATANG ZACHARIAH AJANG 1/10/2019  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST AEO NCE 



 

2624 SHEDRACH IZANG 1/10/2019  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2625 ARIN ATAKO GRACCE 1/3/2019  F LEA GWASH JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2626 MILDRED AZI AGWOM 1/3/2019  F LEA GWASH JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2627 ERNEST DANIEL 1/7/2020  F LEA GWASH JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

2628 MOSES ITSE 1/8/2008  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST W/M PRI.CERT. 

2629 MARKUS AFAN ARIN 1/7/2020  M LEA GWASH JOS EAST W/M JSCE 

2630 GALDIMA SIMON ITSE 1/12/1997  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST SAEO NCE 
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2631 THERESA AKUMBO BALA 1/12/1997  F NOM. MAJE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2632 ESTHER DANGOMA 1/12/1997  F NOM. MAJE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2633 JOSEPH IZANG YAKUBU 1/10/2018  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2634 JOSEPH AJANG 1/10/2019  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2635 ASHOM YUSUF ATANG 1/10/2019  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2636 CHRISTIANA MAMMAN 1/8/2008  F NOM. MAJE JOS EAST W/M FLC 

2637 BALA ATANG 1/12/1997  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST W/M FLC 



 

2638 MATHEW BITRUS 1/7/2008  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2639 DAUDA LUKA 1/3/2006  M NOM. MAJE JOS EAST SAEO B.ED 

2640 ASABE ASHOM JOSHUA 1/12/1997  M NOM. FEBAS JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2641 ESTHER MUSA 1/12/2006  F NOM. FEBAS JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2642 YUSUFU NAANFWANG 1/10/2019  M NOM. FEBAS JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2643 ASHOM CINDERELLA-UFORE MICKEY 1/10/2018  F NOM. FEBAS JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2644 YAKUBU IBRAHIM 1/4/2000  M NOM. FEBAS JOS EAST W/M GJSCE 

2645 SAMUEL ANGELINA IZANG 1/9/2001  M LEA AKEEK JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

2646 ALICE AGWOM 1/1/2000  F LEA AKEEK JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

2647 IZANG MARKUS USMAN 1/3/2006  M LEA AKEEK JOS EAST SAEOII NCE 

2648 JOSEPH ATANG 1/12/1997  M LEA AKEEK JOS EAST SAEOII NCE 

2649 YAKUBU SANI IZANG 1/12/1997  M LEA AKEEK JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2650 JOSEPHINE AGWOM 1/10/2019  F LEA AKEEK JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2651 MARY YAKUBU PATE 1/1/2006  F LEA AKEEK JOS EAST W/M SSCE 

2652 SAMUEL ARUM AZI 1/5/2001  M LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST HAEO NCE 



 

2653 FAUZIYA HARUNA AZI 1/9/2016  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2654 AYONG BALA 1/10/2018  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

2655 JUMMAI AGWOM 3/3/2000  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2656 SARATU AJANG MAMMAN 1/3/2000  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2657 AZI HANNATU ANYA 1/10/2019  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 
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2658 AGWOM MAIRO HARUNA 1/10/2019  F LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2659 ALI YUSUF NYAM 1/7/2020  M LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO  SSCE 

2660 AJIJI SALEH 1/6/2004  M LEA FADAN FOBUR JOS EAST W/M  PRI. CERT. 

2661 TABITHA JOSEPH AJIK 1/5/1993  F LEA ZOT JOS EAST HAEO  B.ED 

2662 TABITHA NYAM 1/12/1997  F LEA ZOT JOS EAST PAEO  B.ED 

2663 YOP YAKUBU IZANG 1/9/2001  M LEA ZOT JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2664 IZANG BULUS IZANG 1/7/2008  M LEA ZOT JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2665 INAH AGIYA 1/10/2018  M LEA ZOT JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2666 MAGAJI ALPHA HABILA 1/3/2019  M G/GIRLS MASTA-ALI BASSA PAEOI  NCE 



 

2667 BLESSING AZI YAKUBU 1/10/2018  F G/GIRLS MASTA-ALI JOS EAST PAEOII  NCE 

2668 REBECCA BITRUS AJIK 1/8/2011  F G/GIRLS MASTA-ALI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2669 AZI ASHOM TALATU 1/10/2020  F G/GIRLS MASTA-ALI JOS EAST HAEO  MSC 

2670 EZEKIEL DANIEL 1/12/1997  M LEA FARIN YASHI JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2671 RHODA AZI 1/5/2001  F LEA FARIN YASHI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2672 REBECCA YAKUBU 1/11/2005  F LEA FARIN YASHI JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2673 RHODA JOSEPH 1/12/1990  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2674 AKUBEN ABDULLAHI 1/12/1997  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOII  NCE 

2675 BLESSING BANBIS BISHE 1/12/1998  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST SAEOII  B.ED 

2676 HANNATU JAMES SANI 2/2/2003  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2677 GWANMANG HEZEKIAH AMOS 1/3/2019  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2678 INYAM JOSHUA IZANG 1/10/2018  M LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2679 ANOP MARGARET AJIJI 1/10/2018  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2680 ABOK CHRISTIANA AZI 10/10/2011  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2681 KUMRET TANGDEN 1/7/2020  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOI  B.ED 



 

2682 IZANG BLESSING AMAH 1/9/2016  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST  SAEOII NCE 

2683 HABIBA ILIYA AZI 1/10/2018  M LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST  SAEOII NCE 

2684 DEBORAH SIMON ITSE 1/10/2018  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST  PAEO NCE 
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2685 AKUTSANG BULUS AZI 1/10/2018  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST HAEO  MSC.C 

2686 DAKWAL PWONKAS TUPKOP 1/7/2020  M LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST   SSCE 

2687 AJIJI AZI 1/8/2008  M LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST    

2688 ZAINAB ABDULLAHI 1/1/2006  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST SAEOII  NCE 

2689 ESTHER AZI IZANG 1/7/2008  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOI  B.ED 

2690 AKUTSE DANIEL ARIN 1/10/2018  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOI  B.ED 

2691 ABIGAIL NYAM AZI 2/10/2019  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2692 ABIGAIL CHRISTOPHER 1/8/2008  F LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2693 IZANG UNANG AZI 1/10/2018  M LEA ZARAZON JOS EAST PAEOI  BSC.ED 

2694 ESTHER AJJIK NYAM 1/12/1997  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2695 AGYER MARKA ABOK 1/10/2018  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 



 

2696 AJIK SARAH AJIK 18/2/2019  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2697 SARATU SAMAILA ALBAMU 1/12/1997  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST SAEOII  DEGREE 

2698 MARY AZI ARIN 1/5/2001  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST SAEOII  NCE 

2699 JESSICA A. SHIKYIL 1/10/1992  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2700 ATANG EMMANUEL HARUNA 1/10/2018  M LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2701 ESTHER MATO 1/11/2005  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2702 ESTHER DAVID ATANG 1/1/2006  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2703 OKE FLORENCE OMOLEYE 1/3/2019  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST  SAEO B.ED 

2704 JAMES JANET ALEXANDER 1/3/2019  M LEA KWANGA JOS EAST  HAEO M.A 

2705 REBECCA YOHANNA AZI 1/12/1997  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2706 ANNA ATSEN 1/7/2008  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST SAEO  B.ED 

2707 AZI AWARI 1/8/2008  M LEA KWANGA JOS EAST W/M  PRI. CERT. 

2708 KAZE ZAINAB MOHAMMED 1/7/2008  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST SAEO  B.ED 

2709 ABOK AJIJI IZANG 1/4/2004  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2710 USMAN HULDAH AJIJI 1/10/2019  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 



 

2711 PANSE PLANGNAN YATU 1/1/2019  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST PAEO  B.ED 
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2712 JULIANAN ELISHA SANI 1/9/2021  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2713 JOHN CHARITY GONSUR 1/10/2019  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2714 GUNSHOR MONICA HOSEA 1/7/2020  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2715 JOHN AJANG AWARE 1/12/1997  M LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2716 AZUMI ISHAKU AFAN 1/3/2005  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST   PRI. CERT. 

2717 CHRISTIANA EMMANUEL AZI 1/9/2004  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST PAEO  B.ED 

2718 MARGRET ASHOM 1/7/2020  F LEA KWANGA JOS EAST AEO  DIPLOMA 

2719 ASABE M. AZI 1/12/1997  F LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST PAEO I  NCE 

2720 SAMBO YUNUSA 1/12/1997  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST PAEOII  NCE 

2721 SAMBO A. UMARU 1/11/2005  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2722 ITSE ALI AJIK 1/12/1997  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST SAEO   NCE 

2723 LYDIA ADAMU AJANG 1/3/2006  F LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2724 LYDIA ITSE AZI 1/1/2001  F LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST AEO  NCE 



 

2725 MAMUDA MAGAJI 12/12/2005  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2726 YAKUBU IBRAHIM 1/10/2018  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2727 GARBA BILYAMINU 1/10/2019  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2728 TALATU SAMBO 14/8/2008  F LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST  AEO SSCE 

2729 DANGANA ANDI 1/8/2008  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST  W/M PRI.CERT 

2730 INUSA ISA 14/8/2008  M LEA SHIBIRI JOS EAST  W/M PRI.CERT 

2731 ISHAYA HARUNA 1/12/1997  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2732 MATO ADAMU 1/12/1998  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2733 JOSEPH AZI AJIJI 1/9/2001  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2734 MOHAMMED ABDULLAHI 1/12/1997  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2735 DORCAS EMMANUEL 1/12/2003  F NOM. DINYA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2736 VICTORIA AYISA NYAM 1/9/2003  F NOM. DINYA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2737 HANNATU MUSA ARUM 1/9/2003  F NOM. DINYA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2738 ABUBAKAR ABDULLAHI 1/4/2006  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 
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2739 TABITHA JOHN EZEKIEL 1/8/2013  F NOM. DINYA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2740 DEBORAH NYAM 1/1/2013  F NOM. DINYA JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2741 JOEL EZEKIEL 2/10/2019  M NOM. DINYA JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2742 AKUBEN IZANG AGWOM 1/11/20055  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2743 LADI AFAN MUSA 1/11/2005  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2744 LOIS ADAMU 1/11/2005  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2745 CHRISTIANA ARIN NYAM 1/1/2008  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST SAEO  B.ED 

2746 SAMUEL AWARE ARIN 1/10/2019  M LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2747 LINDA AYISA ATANG 1/10/2019  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2748 FELICIA EMMANUEL NYAM 1/10/2019  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2749 HANNATU ITSE 1/10/2018  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST SAEO  B.ED 

2750 ABIGAIL IZANG 1/7/2008  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2751 ESTHER MUSA AJANG 1/8/2011  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2752 KANENG PAM DEBORAH 1/12/1997  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2753 SARAH ATANG 1/2/2006  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST  AEO NCE 



 

2754 IRENE JONAH ITSE 1/10/2019  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST HAEO  M.ED 

2755 CHRISTIANA AGWOM 1/10/2018  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2756 NEMROTMWA SABO GUSHI 1/9/2020  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2757 SOLOMI ISHAYA 1/12/1997  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  DIPLOMA 

2758 A'ISHATU YAHAYA AWERE 3/3/2000  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  DIPLOMA 

2759 ESTHER DANIEL LUKA 1/7/2020  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  DIPLOMA 

2760 YAKUBU YAHAYA AWARE 1/7/2020  M LEA RIZEK JOS EAST    

2761 DAVID BULUS DUSU 2/10/2018  M LEA RIZEK JOS EAST    

2762 MARTHA AWARE ISHA 1/10/2019  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2763 HANNATU AGWOM 1/2/2000  F LEA RIZEK JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2764 IZANG MARY JUMMY 1/7/2000  M LEA RIZEK JOS EAST W/M  SSCE 

2765 ANTHONY GOKUM NICHOLAS 1/7/2000  M LEA RIZEK JOS EAST W/M  SSCE 
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2766 ADAMU SIMON 1/12/1997  M LEA RIDEM JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

2767 REJOICE ARIN 1/5/1997  F LEA RIDEM JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 



 

2768 BULUS IBRAHIM 1/3/2006  M LEA RIDEM JOS EAST PAEOI B.A 

2769 JAMES BALA 1/7/2020  M LEA RIDEM JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

2770 ADAMS JOSHUA IRON 1/7/2008  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

2771 IBRAHIM IZANG AZI 1/11/2005  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI MSE 

2772 HADIZA AGWOM MOHAMMED 1/8/2008  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI B.ED 

2773 ANSALINE AGWOM MUSA 1/10/2018  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2774 ALICE SUNDAY 1/10/2019  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2775 MOSES AZI NYAM 1/10/2019  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2776 RACHEAL ANYA KAZE 1/7/2008  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO B.ED 

2777 MARY ISHAKU KAZE 1/2/2006  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2778 LEAH YOHANNA ATANGS 1/3/2006  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

2779 MARTHA ADO ITSE 1/8/20111  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

2780 TALATU M. ATANGS 1/12/1997  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2781 ISHAYA ATSI ARUM 1/7/2020  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI PRI.CERT 

2782 ARIN AKUBEN SALEH 1/7/2020  F LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI SSCE 



 

2783 ISHAKU A. ATSEN 2/10/2006  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

2784 IZANG AZI 1/12/1997  M LEA EKAN FOBUR JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

2785 RAUTA YAKUBU 15/2/1989  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2786 ESTHER ARIN 1/9/1988  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2787 AZI AKUBEN NYAM 1/2/2007  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

2788 ATSI RIFKATU AYONG 2/6/2002  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST SAEOI B.ED 

2789 AZI CARUS KAZE 3/1/2000  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2790 AGWOM ESTHER AJIJI 20/1/2009  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

2791 KETURA YUSUF ARUM 1/7/2016  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2792 RENGKAT NANMET DATOK 1/10/2018  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank  Qualification 

2793 IZANG AFE AWARE 1/10/2018  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2794 TALATU Y. KAZE 1/8/2008  F LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2795 ITSE AZI 1/8/2008  M LEA LAMINGA JOS EAST   JSCE 

2796 NYAM RHODA PETER 1/11/2005  F LEA NITSENG JOS EAST PAEOI  B.ED 



 

2797 NYAM MONDAY AJIYA 1/8/2003  M LEA NITSENG JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2798 AGWOM MARGARET ISHAYA 1/10/2008  F LEA NITSENG JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2799 ADAMU UMAR AZI 1/10/2008  M LEA NITSENG JOS EAST PAEOI  B.ED 

2800 AYONG IZANG AZI 1/1/2006  F LEA NITSENG JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2801 URON VICTOR MUSA 1/10/2019  F LEA NITSENG JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2802 CHUN SAMUEL DANIEL 20/1/2009  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2803 ASHOM AYUBA EZEKIEL 1/1/2006  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2804 JOSEPH AWARE NYAM 1/1/2006  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2805 MARKUS AGWOM YUSUF 1/1/2006  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2806 AGWOM DANIEL AZI 1/10/2018  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2807 AGOK NYAM INAH 1/10/2019  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST  SAEOI NCE 

2808 LARABA GWOM TSOK 1/8/2008  F LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST   SSCE 

2809 ILIYA  PAM 1/4/2000  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST   SSCE 

2810 AJIJI ADANG 1/5/2000  M LEA MAI IDON TARO JOS EAST W/M  FSLC 

2811 ATANG GAMBO INUWA 1/11/2005  M NOM. GORA JOS EAST SAEO I  NCE 



 

2812 ESTHER UWANI ISHAYA 1/6/2001  F NOM. GORA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2813 AYISA BULUS PETER 2/5/2006  F NOM. GORA JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2814 BULUS AGWOM AWANG 1/8/2008  M NOM. GORA JOS EAST PAEOI  NCE 

2815 AUTA SAMUEL ATSEN 1/10/2019  M NOM. GORA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2816 AKASSA IZANG AGWOM 1/4/1993  M LEA NIJI JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

2817 AHMED BAKO YAKUBU 3/1/2000  M LEA NIJI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2818 HAFSATU YAKUBU ATANG 1/12/2001  F LEA NIJI JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2819 YAKUBU AGWOM AJIJI 1/12/2001  M LEA NIJI JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2820 AHMADU ISHAYA NYAM 1/10/2019  M LEA NIJI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2821 CHUNG STEPHEN 1/7/2008  M LEA JAJEL JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2822 JONATHAN LUKA 1/8/2008  M LEA JAJEL JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2823 SUNDAY GYANG SHUT 1/7/2020  M LEA JAJEL JOS EAST AEO CERT. 

2824 RUTH ISHAKU KAFINTA 1/8/2005  F LEA JAJEL JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2825 ATANG ASHOM SALEH 1/3/2006  M LEA JARA JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 



 

2826 DABO MUSA 1/12/1997  M LEA JARA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2827 LUKA SUNDAY MUSA 1/1/2006  M LEA JARA JOS EAST SAEOII NCE 

2828 SOLOMI ISHAYA AJANG 1/12/2001  F LEA JARA JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2829 ADAR IZANG AZI 1/8/2008  F LEA JARA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2830 AZI NYAM AJIK 1/11/2005  M LEA JARA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2831 SARAH YUSUF 1/6/2001  F LEA JARA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2832 AZI LAWI AFAN 1/11/2005  M LEA JARA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2833 ATANG VICTORIA HABILA 2/10/2019  F LEA JARA JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2834 KAZE DAUDA AJIJI 1/10/2019  M LEA JARA JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2835 NYAM AGWOM 1/5/2006  M LEA JARA JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

2836 AZI EMMANUEL ITSE 1/7/2008  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT PAEOI B.ED 

2837 AZI AKOKASHON IZANG 1/8/2011  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT PAEOI B.ED 

2838 ISHAYA ASHOM AGWOM 1/7/1991  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT PAEOI NCE 

2839 ADANG MUSA AGWOM 1/10/2019  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT SAEO NCE 

2840 ASHOM LYDIA ABOK 1/10/2019  F LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT SAEO NCE 



 

2841 MARYAMU JIBRIN 1/12/1997  F LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT AEO NCE 

2842 IZANG NANKWAT ATSEN 1/10/2019  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT AEO NCE 

2843 AISHATU ATAKO BALA 15/9/2008  F LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT AEO NCE 

2844 ISHAYA NYAM ATANG 1/7/2020  M LEA NATON FUSA JOS EASAT  SSCE 

2845 MARKUS AGOK IZAM 1/3/2006  M LEA FIWET JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2846 DAUDA YAKUBU ARUM 1/8/2008  M LEA FIWET JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank  Qualification 

2847 AJANG GRACE ISHAYA 1/10/2019  F LEA FIWET JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2848 AGWOM CHRISTIANA AZUMI 1/10/2019  F LEA FIWET JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2849 AZI DANIEL AZI 1/10/2018  M LEA FIWET JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2850 LUKA DAUDA IZANG 1/12/1999  M LEA FIWET JOS EAST W/M  PRI.CERT. 

2851 AJIYA FRANCISCA NYAM 1/8/2011  F LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST HEAO  B.ED 

2852 AZI ASHOM MADAKI 1/7/2008  M LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2853 AGWOM ASHOM 1/4/2004  M LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2854 AJIJI ESTHER SAMUEL 1/12/2001  F LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 



 

2855 AJIJI PAUL ISA'AC 1/10/2019  M LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2856 KAZE AJIJI 1/8/2008  M LEA ANGWAN ROGO JOS EAST  W/M FSLC 

2857 IZANG MUSA AGWOM 1/12/1997  M LEA GORA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2858 AKASSA ISA'AC IZANG 1/12/1997  M LEA GORA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2859 ISHAKU AYUBA 1/12/1998  M LEA GORA JOS EAST PAEO  B.ED 

2860 SULEIMAN A. ABUBAKAR 1/4/1997  M LEA GORA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2861 AZI THOMAS BULUS 1/7/2006  M LEA GORA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2862 UMAR BALA ABDULLAHI 2/10/2019  M LEA GORA JOS EAST  AEO NCE 

2863 AJIJI SA'ADATU MOHAMMED 1/10/2019  F LEA GORA JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2864 MUSA ADANG ASHOM 1/5/2006  M LEA GORA JOS EAST W/M  FSLC 

2865 AZI SALEH AJANG 1/8/2008  M LEA GORA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2866 PATU YAKUBU AZI 1/12/1997  F LEA FUSA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2867 AJIK IZANG AJIJI 1/7/2008  M LEA FUSA JOS EAST PAEOI  BSC.ED 

2868 SALISU IBRAHIM NYAM 1/7/2008  M LEA FUSA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2869 AISHATU IBRAHIM NYAM 1/10/2018  F LEA FUSA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 



 

2870 DAUDA MUSA YAKUBU 1/10/2019  M LEA FUSA JOS EAST SAEOI  NCE 

2871 AJIKSON RUTH ABI 1/10/2019  F LEA FUSA JOS EAST  PAEOI NCE 

2872 MUSA JIBRIN ABUBAKAR 1/12/1997  M LEA FUSA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2873 MARKUS AJIJI IZAM 2/5/2000  M LEA FUSA JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank  Qualification 

2874 MARY ISHAYA 1/8/2008  F LEA FUSA JOS EAST    

2875 SANI MAERI ITSE 5/11/1993  F LEA FUSA JOS EAST    

2876 AGWOM SAMUEL AZI 2/7/2002  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT SAEO  NCE 

2877 AGWOM LYDIA ITSE 1/12/1997  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT SAEO  NCE 

2878 MARY ALI MBISHIDA 1/12/1997  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT PAEOI  NCE 

2879 AZI GRACE IZANG 1/4/1993  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT PAEOI  B.ED 

2880 REBECCA YOHANNA 1/12/1997  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT SAEO  NCE 

2881 ASHOM ISA'AC YAKUBU 1/11/2005  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  AEO NCE 

2882 DIJE ISA KAFINTA 1/1/2006  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT AEO  NCE 

2883 AGWOM DANIEL MUSA 1/12/2001  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT AEO  NCE 



 

2884 TABITHA ADAMU AZI 1/1/2008  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT AEO  NCE 

2885 ASHOM NA'OMI EZEKIEL 1/10/2019  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  AEO NCE 

2886 ESTHER AZI MUSA 1/10/2008  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  SAEO NCE 

2887 SOLOMON PERET KWARKAS 1/10/2009  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  SAEO NCE 

2888 GALADIMA MOSES ATANG 1/10/2018  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  SAEO B.ED 

2889 ITSE RABI AUDU 1/10/2019  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  AEO NCE 

2890 AGWOM SARAH MUSA 1/10/2018  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT  PAEOI B.ED 

2891 NYAM YOSSY MARKUS 1/10/2018  F LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT PAEO   B.ED 

2892 ISHAYA MUSA ADANG 1/7/2020  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT W/M  FSLC 

2893 ISHAYA MUSA   1/7/2020  M LEA MAIJUJU JOS EAT W/M  FSLC 

2894 ALEXANDER IZANG AZI 1/12/1998  M LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

2895 HOSEA AZI ARUM 1/11/2005  M LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST SAEO  B.ED 

2896 AGWOM SALIHU IZANG 1/1/2007  M LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2897 ALI ISHAKU IZANG 1/12/2005  M LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST AEO  NCE 

2898 ATAKO BITRUS ASHOM 1/12/1998  F LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 



 

2899 YUSUSF AJANG ASHOM 1/7/2020  M LEA KWAGAH JOS EAST  W/M PRI. CERT 

2900 AJIJI DAUDA AGWOM 1/12/1997  M LEA FURSUM JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2901 AJIJI ESTHER MUSA 1/12/2001  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2902 MUSA VICTORIA JOHN 1/12/2001  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2903 AGWOM SADIYA YAKUBU 1/11/2019  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2904 AZI DORIS IBRAHIM 1/10/2018  M LEA FURSUM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2905 AKASSA SALOME YOHANNA 1/10/2018  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2906 AZI MARY YUSUF 1/10/2018  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST SAEOI BS/BE 

2907 BITRUS IDOH 1/12/1997  M LEA FURSUM JOS EAST  FSLC 

2908 AMARKA E. BULUS 1/4/2000  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST  FSLC 

2909 IZANG INAH 1/8/2011  M LEA FURSUM JOS EAST  FSLC 

2910 VICTORIA SAMUEL AZI 2/10/2018  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST  JSCE 

2911 TABITHA DAUDA ATAKO 1/7/2020  F LEA FURSUM JOS EAST  JSCE 

2912 AFE TALATU AWARE IZANG 1/6/2001  F LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST PAEOI B.ED 



 

2913 AYUBA AGWOM AZI 1/3/2006  M LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST PAEOII NCE 

2914 AGWOM TABITHA ISTIFANUS 1/10/2018  F LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2915 ISHAKU DIJE AYISA 1/10/2003  F LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

2916 MARYAM YAKUBU 1/12/1997  F LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2917 AZI AGWOM IZANG 1/10/2019  M LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2918 ADAMU IZAM 1/8/2018  M LEA RAFIN SANYI JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2919 BULUS AGWOM DEMBO 1/8/1998  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

2920 AKASSA HASSAN HAMIDU 2/9/2004  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

2921 IBRAHIM JALLO SALIHU 1/12/1997  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

2922 IZANG CHRISTIANA YAKUBU 1/3/2019  F LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

2923 HARUNA MUSA 1/10/2019  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2924 DANIEL RACHEAL  ADIJA 1/10/2019  F LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

2925 MUSA GARBA INAH 1/4/2006  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2926 IDRIS ADAMU 1/7/2020  M LEA BAYAN DUTSE JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2927 AGWOM USMAN AGWOM 1/3/2003  M LEA GANDI JOS EAST  NCE 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2928 ITSE ISHAKU SANI 1/7/2008  M LEA GANDI JOS EAST  BSC.ED 

2929 JOSEPH AZI MUSA 1/10/2018  M LEA GANDI JOS EAST  NCE 

2930 ABOK AGWOM AZI 2/10/2019  M LEA GANDI JOS EAST  B.ED 

2931 BABA AJANG 1/12/1997  M LEA GANDI JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2932 AWARI J. IBRAHIM 1/5/2001  M LEA TUDUNG DORONG JOS EAST  NCE 

2933 IBRAHIM AFAN 1/12/2001  M LEA TUDUNG DORONG JOS EAST  NCE 

2934 HAUWA S. MADAKI 1/1/2006  F LEA TUDUNG DORONG JOS EAST  NCE 

2935 BULUS IZAANG 2/10/2018  M LEA TUDUNG DORONG JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2936 AJAJNG AZI MAKERI 1/12/1997  M LEA KWIWA JOS EAST  NCE 

2937 HARUNA ABDULLAHI 1/7/2020  M LEA KWIWA JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2938 IZANG USMAN DANBAKO 1/10/2018  M LEA KWIWA JOS EAST  NCE 

2939 AGWOM YOHANNA NYAM 1/8/2003  M NOM. DAMSHUNG JOS EAST  B.ED 

2940 AZI AGWOM GOJE 1/12/1997  M NOM. DAMSHUNG JOS EAST  NCE 

2941 AJIJI JONATHAN MUSA 1/12/2004  M NOM. DAMSHUNG JOS EAST  NCE 



 

2942 AGWOM AZI WAMBAI 1/3/2006  M NOM. DAMSHUNG JOS EAST  NCE 

2943 ISHAKU ALI GOJE 1/12/1997  M LEA NAHUTA JOS EAST  NCE 

2944 YAKUBU YUSUF 1/9/2001  M LEA NAHUTA JOS EAST  NCE 

2945 WAKILI GARBA 1/7/2020  M LEA NAHUTA JOS EAST  PRI 

2946 GARBA MAGAJI 1/10/2004  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2947 IZANG BULUS ATANG 3/12/2001  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2948 EZEKIEL IZANG 1/10/2019  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2949 SANDA TABITHA YOHANNA 1/10/2019  F LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2950 GOJE DAVID ASHOM 2/10/2018  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2951 AGIYA IZANG 1/12/1997  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2952 AWARI AJIJI 1/12/1997  M LEA NAKWANG JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2953 AGWOM IZANG AZI 1/12/1997  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  NCE 

2954 YAKUBU MAKERI 1/12/1997  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2955 ADIBOK JOHN 1/8/2005  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  NCE 



 

2956 DABO MUSA BATONG 1/1/2006  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  NCE 

2957 AZI SARKI 1/11/2005  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2958 AWUTE AJIK MADAKI 1/11/2005  M LEA G/SABON LAYI JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2959 ABIGAIL IZANG AZI 1/11/2005  F LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  B.ED 

2960 ADAMU BITRUS  AJIK 1/3/2019  M LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2961 BARDE AZI ATANG 1/11/2005  M LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2962 ROBERT AJIJI AWUTE 1/12/1997  M LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2963 DAUDA AGWOM 1/3/2000  M LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  NCE 

2964 ARUM MAJE 1/17/1997  M LEA NABAR KYARANG JOS EAST  BSC 

2965 SILAS BUNU 1/7/2008  M NOM. ZANDI JOS EAST  BSC.ED 

2966 PETER SHEHU BAKO 1/12/1997  M NOM. ZANDI JOS EAST  NCE 

2967 LYDIA DANIEL ADUBOK 1/10/2018  F NOM. ZANDI JOS EAST  NCE 

2968 GAMBO DODO 1/8/2008  M NOM. ZANDI JOS EAST  PRI.CERT 

2969 Izang Ajiji 03\04\2006  M LEA KAYARDA JOS EAST  NCE 

2970 Bulus Amos Ashom 01\09\2001  M LEA KAYARDA JOS EAST  NCE 



 

2971 Yakubu Itse 01\12\1997  M LEA KAYARDA JOS EAST  NCE 

2972 Yakubu Dabo Azi 01\08\2008  M LEA KAYARDA JOS EAST  FLSC 

2973 Deborah Isha 01\08\2008  F LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  NCE 

2974 Mamman A.Yohanna 01\01\2004  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  NCE 

2975 Agwom Samuel Izang 01\12\2001  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  NCE 

2976 Samuel Izang 01\08\2008  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  B.ED 

2977 Ahmed Helen Sukana 01\10\2019  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  BA.ED 

2978 Dauda Azi 01\03\2019  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  NCE 

2979 Aliyu Jibrin Bappa 01\03\1994  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  NCE 

2980 Umaru Bello Badau 01\08\2011  M LEA DANCHI JOS EAST  FSLC 

2981 MOHAMMED SHUAIBU 01\12\1997  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

2982 RABI YUSUF 01\09\2001  F LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2983 HADIZA MOHAMMED 01\12\1997  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2984 NUHU MAMMAN 01\12\1998  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 



 

2985 DAUDA NYAM 01\10\2018  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2986 NYAM AJIJI DANLADI 01\08\2011  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2987 BITRUS DANIEL IZANG 01\10\2019  F LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2988 IZANG MARTHA AKUTSE 01\10\2019  F LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2989 MILDRED DANIEL IZANG 02\10\2019  F LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2990 ASHOM HANNATU NYAM 01\10\2018  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2991 AZI ARIN  01\07\2020  F LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  FSLC 

2992 NA'OMI EMMANUEL 01\08\2008  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  SSCE 

2993 ITSE YAKUBU DABO 01\10\2019  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  NCE 

2994 ADAMU SHUAIBU ADANG 01\10\2004  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  SSCE 

2995 YOHANNA IZANG AZI 01\01\2006  M LEA FEDERE JOS EAST  FSLC 

2996 VICT0RIA NYAM 01\11\2005  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  B.SC 

2997 IZANG IZANG MUSA 01\12\2001  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

2998 CATHERINE IZANG 01\08\2011  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

2999 YAKUBU EUNICE AZI 01\10\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 



 

3000 TALATU ABOK MUSA 01\03\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3001 WAKILI ASHOM IZANG 01\10\2019  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3002 AFORDIA HARUNA 01\07\2008  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3003 BEBI ADOH NASH 01\08\2008  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  GR.11 

3004 NYAM IZANG 01\08\2011  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  FSLC 

3005 ELIZABETH SIMON 01\04\1990  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  SSCE 

3006 ESTHER ISHAYA 01\07\2020  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  SSCE 

3007 ITSE SAMBO 02\10\2018  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  FSLC 

3008 AMMAH LADI 01\10\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3009 AZI MADALENE NYAM 01\10\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3010 ATU AGWOM ADAMU 01\03\2019  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3011 ESTHER AJANG YOHANNA 01\04\2003  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 

3012 DEMBO NA'OMI ATU 01\11\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  B.SC ED 

3013 AGWOM HIECHUECRE MUSA 01\10\2019  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  NCE 



 

3014 MUSA AJIJI 01\10\2019  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  SSCE 

3015 NYAM RACHEAL AYONG 01\10\2019  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  B.ED 

3016 YAKUBU AZI 01\07\2020  M MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  SSCE 

3017 AJANG JANET AKUTSE 01\10\2018  F MODEL ANGWARE JOS EAST  B.ED 

3018 Yakubu Sarkinyaki 01\09\2001  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  NCE 

3019 Maryam Izang 01\12\2001  F LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  NCE 

3020 Ajang Dabo Itse 01\08\2002  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  NCE 

3021 Dabwol Obadiah Akila 01\10\2019  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  NCE 

3022 Tela Dabo Awari 01\06\2004  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  NCE 

3023 Musa Izang 01\12\1997  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  FSLC 

3024 Auta Azi 01\11\2005  M LEA LAMINGEL KABO JOS EAST  FSLC 

3025 Audu Gambo 01\09\2001  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  NCE 

3026 Josephine James 01\12\1997  F LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  NCE 

3027 Sunday Agwom 01\09\2001  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  NCE 

3028 Itse Musa 01\12\1997  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  FSLC 



 

3029 Ibrahim Roseline.A 01\10\2019  F LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  NCE 

3030 Musa Yusuf Abok 01\10\2019  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  NCE 

3031 Bitrus John 01\07\2020  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  FSLC 

3032 Adamu Atang Azi 01\11\2005  M LEA MAIGEMU JOS EAST  B.ED 

3033 Danjuma Ibrahim 01\12\1997  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3034 Mary Atong Yusuf 01\12\1997  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3035 Opni Ahmadu Ausgustine 01\12\2001  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3036 Tunchama Jerusa Auta 01\04\2011  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  B.ED 

3037 Mary Musa 01\08\2008  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3038 Garba Adamu Ibrahim 02\10\2018  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3039 Mary Yakubu Azi 01\08\2018  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  SSCE 

3040 Lydia Usman 01\07\2008  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3041 Sarah Toma Azi 01\12\1997  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  GCE 

3042 Yohanna Agwom 01\06\2000  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  SSCE 



 

3043 Esther Ibrahim 01\12\1997  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  DIP 

3044 Hauwa'u Ibrahim 01\01\2006  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  FSLC 

3045 Dangana Garba 01\08\2008  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3046 Yohanna Musa Magaji 01\07\2020  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  SSCE 

3047 Mathew Dembo Atu 02\10\2018  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  SSCE 

3048 Yakubu Nyam 02\10\2018  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  SSCE 

3049 Dogara Musa 02\10\2019  M LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3050 Izang Jennifer Sule 02\10\2019  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3051 Naomi Azi 01\10\2018  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3052 Itse Blessing Dabo 01\10\2018  F LEA GADA JOS EAST  NCE 

3053 CHIROMA LYDIA AGWOM 01\11\2005  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3054 YOHANNA SULIEMAN MADAKI 01\12\1997  M LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3055 ABEL I. YAKUBU 01\11\2005  M LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3056 SALAMATU ANYA AUTA 01\09\2006  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3057 AGWOM BENJAMIN 01\10\2019  M LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 



 

3058 ADANG ASABE IDI 01\07\2001  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3059 PATE AJANG 02\10\2018  M LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  FSLC 

3060 TAPTU NANWUL YOHANNA 01\10\2018  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3061 DEMBO LADI ATU  02\10\2018  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  SSCE 

3062 NYAM DOCRAS IZANG 01\10\2018  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3063 AGWOM MONICA 01\11\2005  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  B.EB 

3064 DAVID CHRISTABEL ANYA 01\10\2019  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3065 LIATU ANDREW 01\10\2019  F LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3066 BULUS NYAM PATE 01\10\2018  M LEA JARAWAN KOGI JOS EAST  NCE 

3067 RAHILA  JOHN 01\12\1997  F NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 

3068 CHRISTIANA ATONG AJANG 01\08\2011  F NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 

3069 GRACE NYAM MADAKI 01\10\2018  F NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 

3070 AZI EMMANUEL 01\03\2019  M NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 

3071 ADUBOK GEORGE YAKUBU  01\11\2019  M NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 



 

3072 DALHATU HUSSAINI JIRBIN 01\10\2019  M NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  NCE 

3073 HAUWA HARUNA 01\08\2011  F NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  FSLC 

3074 AZI IZANG 01\07\2020  F NOM. SARADANG JOS EAST  FSLC 

3075 DAVID DABO ASHOM  01\12\1997  F LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  B.ED 

3076 MARYAMU MAMMAN PATE 01\09\2001  F LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  NCE 

3077 RHODA AYISA MUSA 01\03\2002  F LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  B.ED 

3078 LADI AGWOM IZANG 02\01\2003  M LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  NCE 

3079 SAIDU YAKUBU AJANG 01\01\1997  M LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  NCE 

3080 AZI ISHAYA KAZE 01\10\2018  F LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  B.ED 

3081 SARAH YAKUBU 01\08\2008  F LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  SSCE 

3082 MUSA ITSE 01\12\1997  M LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  FSLC 

3083 AGWOM AGIYA AZI 01\03\2006  M LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  FSLC 

3084 BITRUS AJIJI 01\08\2008  M LEA KORIM KEBEN JOS EAST  AUDL.EDU 

3085 NYAM  B. IZANG  01\12\1997  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3086 LUKA AJANG 01\12\1997  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 



 

3087 MOSES AJIJI 01\10\1997  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST PAEOII NCE 

3088 DANBERINI AYUBA IZANG 01\10\1997  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

3089 TALATU M. ASTEN  01\07\1997  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 
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3090 HANNATU H. MAGAJI 01\12\1999  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3091 IZAM AZIN ITSE 01\10\2021  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3092 DINATU ATANG 13\03\2010  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3093 MARY ASTSEN ADANG 01\01\2013  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3094 CHRISTIANA Y. ASTEN 01\08\2013  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3095 YAKUBU AYUBA ASTI 01\10\2021  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3096 LADI CHRISTOPHER 01\11\2010  F LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST  DIP 

3097 YAKUBU SARKI 01\08\2006  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3098 BULUS ADANG 01\07\2018  M LEA SHERE EKAN JOS EAST  JSCE 

3099 JOSEPH DANIEL IZANG 01\09\2001  M LEA FERUM JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

3100 YOHANNA IZANG 01\10\2019  M LEA FERUM JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 



 

3101 YAKUBU AZI 01\03\2019  M LEA FERUM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3102 DANLADI MUSA 10\11\2020  M LEA FERUM JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3103 YUSHA'U MUSA 03\01\2000  M LEA FERUM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3104 EMMANUEL YOHANNA 01\07\2008  M LEA GWISTI JOS EAST PAEO I B.ED 

3105 NYAM ESTHER ITSE 01\09\2001  F LEA GWISTI JOS EAST PAEO I NCE 

3106 HANNATU AZI 01\10\2018  F LEA GWISTI JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3107 KAZE REBECCA BITRUS 01\10\2019  F LEA GWISTI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3108 JOSHUA NYAM SAMBO 01\10\2019  M LEA GWISTI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3109 DANIEL JEREMIAH 01\07\2020  M LEA GWISTI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3110 JOHN AJIJI MUSA 01\07\2020  M LEA GWISTI JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

3111 BRISIKILA AJIJI 01\08\2008  F LEA GWISTI JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3112 AJIK. I. AZI 01\12\1997  M LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3113 GRACE MUSA 01\03\2OOO  F LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3114 YAKUBU IBRAHIM  01\10\2002  M LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3115 HELEN MAMMAN PATE 01\08\2008  F LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST AEO NCE 



 

3116 TABITHA ITSE YOHANNA 01\08\2008  F LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST AEO NCE 
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3117 AZI IZANG DANIEL 01\10\2019  M LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3118 NYAM AJIJI 02\10\2018  M LEA ASHI ASENG JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3119 EMMANUEL AGWOM 01\03\1991  M LEA GAZARA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3120 USMAN ISA  01\12\2001  M LEA GAZARA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3121 SUSAN ISHAYA ITSE 01\08\2001  F LEA GAZARA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3122 AYUBA SUNDAY 01\12\1997  M LEA GAZARA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3123 ARUM NYAM 26\06\2020  M LEA GAZARA JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3124 DANIEL SULE 01\01\1996  M LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3125 ATSEN HANATU AJANG 01\06\2001  F LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3126 ATONG BITRUS ATANG 01\11\2007  F LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3127 ITSE AGWOM 01\07\2008  M LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3128 UCHA JESSICA AGWOM 01\07\2008  F LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3129 JOHN BLESSING HOSEA 01\03\2019  F LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST AEO NCE 



 

3130 SADIQ ALI IZANG 28\062020  M LEA KWANGAH DUTSE JOS EAST  SSCE 

3131 YOHANNNA AJIJI ARIN 01\12\1997  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3132 AGWOM ATSEN MOSES 31\08\2005  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3133 SARATU ADANG 01\11\1993  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3134 ASABE HAMIDU AKASSA 01\02\1994  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3135 REBECCA MOSES IZANG 01\05\2001  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3136 ITSE RHODA DABO 01\09\2001  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3137 MARY HAUWA MUSA 01\06\1999  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3138 YAKUBU MOHAMMED IGYEM 01\03\1998  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3139 SARAH ARIN 01\01\2006  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3140 HANNATU DABO 23\01\2002  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3141 CHRISTIANA BULUS 01\07\2008  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3142 JUMMAI SAMBO AJANG 01\10\2018  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3143 TAPZAK PHOEBE SATI 01\03\2019  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO NCE 
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3144 LYDIA SAMUEL 01\10\2019  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO DIP 

3145 NA'OMI AZUMI  ARIN   01\08\2011  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST AEO DIP 

3146 HANNATU DAUDA ARIN  01\12\2015  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST  SSCE 

3147 SAMUEL AJIJI SALEH 01\07\2020  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST  SSCE 

3148 ASABE ABOK 01\09\2003  F LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3149 HARUNA Y. IZANG 02\10\2018  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3150 SALEH NYAM 01\07\2020  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3151 KAZE ABOK BITRUS 01\07\2020  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST  SSCE 

3152 ATANG IZANG IBRAHIM _  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST  _ 

3153 BITRUS J. KAZE 01\07\2020  M LEA NEW FOBUR JOS EAST  SSCE 

3154 AGWOM LUKA  MAGAJI 01\07\2008  M NOM. SABON KAURA JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3155 IZANG LUKA 01\07\2008  M NOM. SABON KAURA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3156 DAMARIS YAKUBU AJANG 01\12\1997  F NOM. SABON KAURA JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3157 SARATU MOSES 29\11\1998  F NOM. SABON KAURA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3158 BALA AGWOM 01\08\2008  M NOM. SABON KAURA JOS EAST W/M FSLC 



 

3159 BULUS MARKUS ATANG 01\09\2001  M LEA BODA JOS EAST PAEO BA.ED 

3160 NYAM IZANG NYAM 01\07\2001  M LEA BODA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3161 RIFKATU A. AGWOM 01\06\2001  F LEA BODA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3162 JANET AZI 01\09\2001  F LEA BODA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3163 MILKATU BULUS ANYA 01\10\2019  F LEA BODA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3164 ITSE VICTORIA BITRUS 01\08\2008  F LEA BODA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3165 AGWOM JULIAN BITRUS 01\08\2008  F LEA BODA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3166 SALEH IBRAHIM 01\12\1997  M LEA RIFAR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3167 HANNATU NYAM ARIN 02\05\2000  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3168 AZI ADAR MARY 01\07\2008  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST SAEO B.ED 

3169 TABITHA ITSEGOK 01\07\2008  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3170 AJANG DEBORAH DAUDA 01\09\2001  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST AEO NCE 
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3171 SARATU MUSA 01\12\1997  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3172 HANNATU DAUDA AMAH 01\05\2001  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST PAEO NCE 



 

3173 AZI LAMI SAMUEL 01\04\2002  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3174 KAUNA BULUS KAZE 01\08\2011  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3175 MURNA IBRAHIM MAMZA 01\07\2008  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

3176 NYAM SARAH AZI 01\10\2018  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3177 EPHRAIM DORCAS JATAU 01\03\2019  F LEA RIFAR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3178 AJANG INNAH 01\03\2006  M LEA RIFAR JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3179 KAZE YUSUF  AGWOM 01\09]2001  M LEA KAMA KATSE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3180 TABITHA MARKUS 01\06\2001  F LEA KAMA KATSE JOS EAST SAEO  NCE 

3181 ARUM ASHOM 01\10\2018  M LEA KAMA KATSE JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

3182 MUSA JOSHUA 01\02\2000  M LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3183 DEBORAH ILIYA IZANG 01\05\2000  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST SAEOII NCE 

3184 ELISHA GODIYA 01\07\2008  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3185 SARAH ANAP ATANG 01\12\1997  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST PAEOII NCE 

3186 LYDIA ABUS DANLADI 01\07\2004  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

3187 RAHILA USMAN 01\03\2019  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST PAEO NCE 



 

3188 MARY JAMES 01\10\2018  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3189 ZILLAH A. UMARU 01\03\2019  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3190 AJANG EMMANUEL 01\12\1997  M LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3191 SANI SARAH JAMES 01\03\2006  F LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST HAEO PGDE 

3192 BULUS AJIK AJANG 01\03\2006  M LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3193 ATSEN KAZE 14\08\2009  M LEA NUBATONG JOS EAST   

3194 MUSA AZI ATANG 01\12\1997  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3195 AZI AGWOM BATURE 01\01\2006  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3196 SARAH AZI ITSE 01\09\2001  F LEA DORONG JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

3197 ITSE MAMMAN ITSE 01\10\2019  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 
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3198 ISHAKU IBRAHIM 01\10\2019  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3199 AGWOM YOHANNA IZANG 01\12\1997  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

3200 MUSA SALE 01\12\1997  M LEA DORONG JOS EAST  FSLC 

3201 JOHN NYAM 01\06\2003  M LEA ZIGAM JOS EAST PAEO NCE 



 

3202 JOHN AZI MUSA 01\06\2003  M LEA ZIGAM JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

3203 MUSA ITSEGOK SAMUEL 01\12\1999  M LEA ZIGAM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3204 AJIJI ISHAKU ATANG 02\10\2021  M LEA ZIGAM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3205 SUNDAY MUSA ASHOM 02\10\2021  M LEA ZIGAM JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3206 ISHAKU ITSE 01\11\1993  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST SAEOI B.ED 

3207 IZANG YAKUBU AGIYA 01\01\2003  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3208 HANNATU AGWOM YUSUF 01\08\2008  F LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3209 AZI TIMOTHY IBRAHIM 01\10\2018  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3210 AZI ATANG NYAM 01\10\2019  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3211 AZI ROSE DABO 01\10\2019  F LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3212 DAUDA AGWOM 01\07\2020  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3213 IZANG AZI ZIGAM 01\12\1997  M LEA ZANDI EKAN JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

3214 PATE USMAN 01\12\1997  M LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3215 ALICE ITSE 01\11\2005  F LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST SAEOI NCE 

3216 LARABA IZANG 01\12\1998  F LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 



 

3217 MARTHA BULUS KAZE 01\07\2008  F LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST SAEOI B.SC 

3218 DANIEL ARIN NYAM 01\10\2019  M LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3219 ESTHER AFAN 01\08\2008  F LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3220 NAMBWOT BORO 01\01\2011  M LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST SAEO B.ED 

3221 AZI NYAM 01\07\2020  M LE KUWAP KUFA JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

3222 MUSA ASHOM GARBA 01\12\1997  M LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3223 AZI HABILA 01\10\2018  M LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3224 AGWOM AUTA 01\03\2019  M LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST SAEO NCE 
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3225 AJIJI YOHANNA  01\10\2019  M LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3226 MUSA JULIANA 01\08\2000  F LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3227 HANNATU SAMUEL AKASSA 01\01\2006  F LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3228 NYAM AMINU 01\07\2020  M LEA ATAR ISHON JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3229 YAKUBU AZI MADAKI 01\06\2001  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST PAEO B.ED 

3230 SUNDAY MUSA AZI 01\12\1998  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST PAEO NCE 



 

3231 ASHOM JUSTICE AJIJI 02\10\2018  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3232 AZI INUSA SHUAIBU 01\03\2019  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3233 AWANG ALICE JOHN 12\09\2019  F LEA FEBAS JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3234 KAKMWAKAT JOSEPH.Y  01\03\2019  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3235 DYKKOS CALEB JOHN 01\10\2019  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3236 MOHAMMED YUSUF 01\07\2020  M LEA FEBAS JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3237 ARIN SARAH 02\10\2018  F LEA FEBAS JOS EAST AEO NCE 

3238 HANNATU D. GALADIMA  01\12\1997  F LEA DURBI JOS EAST PAEOI B,ED 

3239 AJIJI IZANG AGWOM 01\08\2011  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

3240 BENJAMIN .I.HARUNA 01\10\2018  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST AOE NCE 

3241 AJIK AZI YOHNNA 01\03\2019  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST SAEOI B,ED 

3242 SUNDAY NYAM 01\10\2019  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST SAEOI B,ED 

3243 REUBEN .A ARUM 01\03\2006  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3244 NYAM AZI 01\03\2006  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST SAEOI SSCE 

3245 AYUBA ISHAYA 01\08\2008  M LEA DURBI JOS EAST W/M FSLC 



 

3246 DAVID YAKUBU DABO 01\11\2005  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST PAEOI B.ED 

3247 IZANG DAUDA MAGAJI 01\08\2003  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST PAEOII NCE 

3248 AJANG REUBEN DAVID 01\03\2019  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST SAEO NCE 

3249 MAMMAN ITSE 01\10\2019  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST AOE NCE 

3250 YAKUBU AGWOM 01\07\2020  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3251 MARTHA YUSUF 01\05\2001  F LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST AOE NCE 
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3252 ITSE SIMON NYAM 01\11\2005  M LEA FADAN DABO JOS EAST AOE NCE 

3253 NOMAU MATHEW 01\11\2005  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST SAEOI B SC 

3254 DAUDA AZI 01\12\1997  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST PAEOI NCE 

3255 RHODA AZI 01\09\2001  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST PAEO  NCE 

3256 DANIEL ISHAKU ITSE 01\10\2019  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST AOE NCE 

3257 JONATHAN ITSE 01\10\2019  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST AOE NCE 

3258 HANNATU AJIJI SULE 01\08\2008  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST AOE SSCE 

3259 NYAM ITSE 01\08\2008  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST W/M FSLC 



 

3260 CHIROMA AZI 01\08\2008  M LEA LENGE-LENGE JOS EAST W/M FSLC 

3261 LAMI AKUTSANG ITSE 01\12\2001  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

3262 ESTHER JOHN 01\12\1997  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST PQEO NCE 

3263 FATIMA IBRAHIM 01\12\1997  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST CAEO NCE 

3264 ELIZABETH EMMANUEL 01\03\2006  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST AEO SSCE 

3265 CHRISTIANA AGWOM AZI 01\10\2018  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST NANNY NCE 

3266 ABIGAIL YARO 02\10\2019  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3267 AJIJI ITSE 01\07\2020  M ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST PAEO FSLC 

3268 IZANG ATSEN 01\07\2020  M ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST PAEO FSLC 

3269 VICTORIA DABANG 01\03\2019  F ECCDE DORKAN FIRSE JOS EAST PAEO NCE 

3270 DANIEL EMMANUEL PAM 2/10/2000 M  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

3271 LAMI DANJUMA LABAR 2/9/2000 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3272 MANCIT MAISAMARI 1/1/1996 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3273 MARY AJIJI 1/6/1989 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3274 RABIATU S. HASSAN 1/10/2005 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 



 

3275 KANENG PAUL KIM 1/9/2004 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3276 AMINA H. ZAKARI 1/9/2004 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3277 MULBAT M. YUSUF 1/10/2018 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3278 SAKINATU M. SANI 1/10/2018 F  LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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3279 PANSHAK DANLADI JURBE 1/4/2023 M LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3280 DANJUMA NOKMI 1/10/2018 M LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3281 HELEN GYANG TENGWONG 1/6/2020 F LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3282 GRACE JOSEPH HARUNA 1/6/2020 F LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3283 PAMELA DANBOYI 1/9/2019 F LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3284 KIM DACHUNG NYAM 1/9/2019 M LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH HELPER DIP 

3285 VIVIAN MARk YILLUK 1/9/2019 F LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3286 KATNANG EMMANUEL Y. 1/9/2019 M LEA BAPTIST BUKURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3287 DAVOU VOU ZIH 4/12/1997 M LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH PAEO BED 

3288 RAHILA SAMUEL DEME  1/7/1997 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH DD BD/PDE 

3289 AKUBAKA ACHAKU 25/9/2002 M LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

3290 DATOK PHILIP TOK 1/10/2018 M LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3291 GYANG DALYOP JIDONG  1/10/2018 M LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3292 CECILIA JONATHAN 1/6/2020 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE  

3293 DUNG CHRISTABEL 1/5/2020 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3294 JESSICA BOT GYANG 1/9/2019 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH NANNY DIPLOMA  



 

3295 DUNG CHOJI 1/6/2020 M LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH WM FLC  

3296 MANYA CHRISTIANA CIRMAN 8/5/2000 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3297 CHIEBONAM EUGENIA 1/3/2018 F LEA BARKIN ACHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3298 BALA AUDU 2/10/1998 M LEA BIN RAFIN BAUNA JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3299 ALIYU ARDO 20/4/90 M LEA BIN RAFIN BAUNA JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3300 Rita  R.  Tahbal  1/4/1996 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH DD B.ED  

3301 Veronica  I  Ocholi  1/5/2003 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

3302 Esther  J.  Gyang 1/2/2001 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

3303 Hajara  J.  Abbas 1/9/2005 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE  

3304 Rebecca Dung  1/3/2005 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE  

3305 Billy  B.   Danjuma 1/6/2005 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  
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3306 Dinatu   T. Dachollom 1/2/2009 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE  

3307 Umarut  Akims James 1/10/2018 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE   

3308 Dakai   Haruna  1/10/2018 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3309 Umar   Abdullahi 18/7/2016 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE  

3310 Garos   Yohanna  1/10/2018 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3311 Deborah  Choji 1/6/2020 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO PGD  

3312 Micah  Gani  1/6/2020 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO HND  

3313 Choji  Adamu  1/9/2019 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO B.Sc Masters 

3314 Patience Lawrence  1/9/2019 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA   

3315 Abigail   Audu 1/9/2019 F LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

3316 Dauda Tende  2/1/2002 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC  

3317 Danjuma Chung  24/10/2011 M LEA BUKURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC  



 

3318 Keziah Goden 1/4/1998 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

3319 Agnes Yakubu Taddy 1/9/2005 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3320  Choji Elizabeth Bulus 1/10/2018 M LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3321 Choji Hanatu.S. 1/6/2020 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE 

3322 Sunday Catherine.B. 1/10/2018 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3323 Thomas Abigail Gwom 31/10/18 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3324 Jumai Abigail Agali 1/6/2020 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3325 Samuel David Gyok 1/9/2019 M LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3326 Egwu Joseph Tochukwu 1/9/2019 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3327 Bot Yohana Dalyop 1/9/2019 M LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH HELPER HND 

3328 Boniface Hassan Keze 1/9/2019 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH HELPER OND 

3329 Elizabeth Pam Chuhwak 1/9/2019 F LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3330 Kopmut.K.Shadrach 1/6/2020 M LEA BWANDANG JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3331 Paulina Dalyop 1/5/1991 F LEA CHAHA JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3332 Tengwong Ishaya Monday 1/10/2018 M LEA CHAHA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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3333 Davou Peter Mwanvwang 1/9/2002 M LEA CHAHA JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3334 Rapheal Pam Mancha 1/6/2020 M LEA CHAHA JOS SOUTH WM SSCE 

3335 Jessica Charles 1/6/2020 F LEA CHAHA JOS SOUTH HELPER FSLC 

3336 LAMI JIPAL  1/4/1990 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH DD BED 2016 

3337 MARY PAM NYAM  1/11/1991 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

3338 FREDERICK BOTT 2/9/2002 M LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

3339 PAM THERESA CHUNDUNG  1/9/2004 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3340 PAM ERIC RAPP  1/10/2018 M LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 2011 



 

3341 THERESA DANBOYI  1/10/2018 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

3342 RAPP  CHRISTIANA DALYOP 1/10/2018 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2007 

3343 DUNG ELIZABETH 1/10/2018 F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2014 

3344 MANCHA MARY DAHOP  F LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2017 

3345 CHRISTOPHER D. GYANG 1/11/2011 M LEA CHALLANG JOS SOUTH HAEO JSSCE 2019 

3346 BULUS  MAISAJE 1/9/2002 M LEA CHAKARUM JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 2009 

3347 CHINGI D. PAM 1/6/2005 M LEA CHAKARUM JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 2009 

3348 BITRUS DACHUNG 1/9/2004 M LEA CHAKARUM JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 2009 

3349 DACHUNG D. JAMES 1/10/2018 M LEA CHAKARUM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

3350 EMMANUEL MWANVWANG 1/9/2002 M LEA CHAKARUM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2015 

3351 CHRISTOPHER STEPHEN GYANG 9/5/2000 M LEA CHELLE JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 11/2014 

3352 YAKUBU DATIRI MWANTYI   1/10/2018 M LEA CHELLE JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2000 

3353 DAWAH YOHANNA DAVOU 1/9/1999 M LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH CAEO PGD 

3354 PAM ADAMS GYANG 1/9/2004 M LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 2009 

3355 LYDIA YAKUBU BADUGU 1/11/2005 F LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3356 ALICE MUSA PAM 1/11/2011 F LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH SAEO I BED 2013 

3357 TONGWONG GABRIEL D. 1/10/2018 M LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2018 

3358 JUMMAI DEME 1/11/2005 F LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH HELPER  

3359 SAJE MURI 1/11/2011 M LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH HELPER  
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3360 EMMANUEL DAVOU NGU 1/9/2021 M LEA CHUGWI NEW LIFE JOS SOUTH AEO  



 

3361 HANATU DUNG DAVOU 1/9/1997 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3362 EUNICE DALYOP 1/7/2003 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3363 ESTHER S. PWAJOK 11/9/2002 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3364 MONDAY P. GYANG 1/9/2000 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3365 CHUNDUNG NASH 1/3/2004 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3366 HANATU BULUS GADI 2/9/2002 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3367 REBECCA M. BOT 1/9/2005 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3368 LADI BULUS CHUWANG  1/1/2018 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3369 STEPHEN CHUHWAK 1/9/2019 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

3370 CHUNDUNG DUNG KWIS 1/9/2019 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE 

3371 JOHN RAPHAEL DANBOYI 1/6/2020 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

3372 STEPHEN Y. CHOMO 1/6/2020 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH SEO SSCE 

3373 SARAH J. GWONG 1/6/2020 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE 

3374 DALYOP PETER IZAH 1/6/2020 M LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3375 CHUNG SHARON DAUDA 1/9/2019 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 

3376 SIMI EZEKIEL 1/9/2019 F LEA DABWAK KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER JSCE 

3377 ESTHER AYUBA PAM 1/9/2004 F LEA DABWANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3378 MAISAJE MONDAY GYANG 1/9/2016 M LEA DABWANG JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3379 DAVOU TYOS DAVID 1/10/2018 M LEA DABWANG JOS SOUTH PAEO B.SC 

3380 CHUHWAK GYANG 1/6/2000 M LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH  NCE 

3381 AUGUSTINA P.G. JUGU 1/11/1993 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3382 RHODA BULUS PAM 1/9/2004 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3383 LILIAN C. DAMTORO 1/11/2011 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3384 SAMSON D. DUNG 1/9/2018 M LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

3385 BENJAMIN M. TOK 1/11/2004 M LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH WM BECE 

3386 PAM M. YAH 1/1/2004 M LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 
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3387 SARAH PAM D. 1/9/2019 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE 

3388 MARY CHUHWAK DIYE 1/6/2020 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

3389 NORO D JUGU 1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL BOB JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3390 Bibiana J. Bala 16/12/93 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3391 Mercy A. Ibrahim  1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3392 Bulus P. Gyang 1/10/2018 M LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3393 Paula M. Sheku  1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3394 Nanwor Joseph  1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3395 Ulan I. Mamot 1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3396 Gowal Nenpomuyi 1/10/2018 M LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3397 Chuhwak Helen  1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH HELPER NCE 

3398 Dorcas Friday  1/4/2017 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE 

3399 Ashom Kangyang 1/7/2020 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3400 KANENG A'ARON VWAAMSE 1/3/1995 F LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3401 LONGSAN NANCIN KEFAS 1/5/2000 M LEA DAHWOL DANGWONG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3402 DABANG Y. NYANGO 1/10/2018 M LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3403 MONDAY D. MANJEI 1/8/1989 M LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3404 STEPHEN SABO DALYOP 27/10/2005 M LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 

3405 ASABE MOSES 1/11/2002 F LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3406 DORCAS DACHUNG HARUNA 1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3407 DANJUMA M TARI 1/9/2005 M LEA DAHWOLLWAL JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 



 

3408 HANATU ISA GYANG 13/5/1970 F LEA DAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 2009 

3409 DAVID SAMBO PAM 15/12/1976 M LEA DAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

3410 CHRISTIANA CHUHWAK 1/3/1995 F LEA DAKUNPYAM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3411 GAROS J. DONGS 1/6/1991 F LEA DAKUNPYAM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3412 BADUNG REBECCA BULUS 2/10/2018 F LEA DAKUNPYAM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3413 KANGYANG D. GYANG 1/11/2005 F LEA DAKUNPYAM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 
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3414 RUTH WENG FELIX 1/10/2018 F LEA DAKUNPYAM JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3415 RHODA SAMBO PWAJOK 1/10/1994 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3416 CHRISTIANA D. DAHWOL 1/9/2002 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3417 VINCENT PAM PWOL 1/3/1994 M LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3418 ANGELINA NORO PWOL 1/9/2003 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3419 YIGO DAPMA SANDA 7/8/2005 M LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3420 LINDA DALYOP DAGAI 2/7/2002 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3421 HUDUNG JOSEPH GYANG 1/11/2011 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3422 PYELSHAK N. DYELCHET 1/9/2016 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH HAEO B.ED 

3423 GRACE PAM JAZAT 1/10/2018 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3424 HENRIETTA R. GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3425 REBECCA VICTOR DUNG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3426 PATIENCE S, DAVOU 1/6/2020 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE 

3427 NANCY S, DAVOU 1/4/2017 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE 

3428 CLEMENTINA J. DARONG 1/4/2017 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH AEO OND 

3429 EUNICE J. PWOL 1/6/2020 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO SSCE 

3430 MERCY HURUNG SIMON 1/9/2019 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO SSCE 



 

3431 JENNIFER J. AKASO 1/9/2019 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO OND 

3432 MARKUS PAM CHONG 1/9/2019 M LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO SSCE 

3433 CECILIA KANENG GYANG 1/4/2017 F LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO FSLC 

3434 SUGUDU ZI PWAJOK 1/6/2020 M LEA DAKYEN JOS SOUTH CO FSLC 

3435 DAVOU GYANG DANG 1/3/1995 M LEA DALLOH JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3436 BALAK JOSEPH SUNDAY 1/10/2018 M LEA DALLOH JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3437 Daniel Kimbang.M. 1/11/2000 M LEA DALYOHO JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3438 Lyop Baga Gyang 1/5/2000 F LEA DALYOHO JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3439 Linda Musa Weer 1/10/2018 F LEA DALYOHO JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3440 Mwantiyi Dagwi Mali 1/9/2004 M LEA DALYOHO JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 
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3441 REBECCA JUGU 1/4/1994 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH CAEO N.C.E 

3442 VOU SAMBO 1/6/1998 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH CAEO N.C.E 

3443 IKAAIBO GRACE 14/5/2007 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH PAEO N.C.E 

3444 DAMANDYENG DANG DAVOU 1/10/2018 M LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3445 NYANGO LINDA DAVID 1/10/2018 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3446 GABRIEL C KYON 1/10/2018 M LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3447 GYANG PETER ERIC 1/10/2018 M LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3448 KANGYANG PWAJOK KWIS 1/10/2018 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3449 PATIENCE ISAAC PAM 1/10/2018 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3450 DAVOU DORCAS K. 23/9/2019 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3451 DAGUL MARY GYANG 1/6/2020 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3452 SARAH DUNG DANBOYI 1/6/2020 F LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH NANNY GT II 

3453 TOK MWANTIYI 1/6/2020 M LEA DANCHOL JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 



 

3454 Danjuma Zongo Davou 1/10/2002 M LEA DANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3455 Danjuma Pam Chut 2/3/1998 M LEA DANDA JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3456 Felicia DanjumaPam 1/10/2018 F LEA DANDA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3457 Jonah Bulus Bali 1/9/2005 M LEA DANDA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3458 Chundung Chong Gyang 1/3/1992 M LEA DANDYES JOS SOUTH DD BED 

3459 Kangyang Badung Dabi 1/10/2000 M LEA DANDYES JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3460 Dong David Dachung 1/10/2018 F LEA DANDYES JOS SOUTH AEO BED 

3461 Pitt Yakubu Sambo 1/8/1994 M LEA DANDYES JOS SOUTH HELPER JSCE 

3462 Dalyop Davou Nyango 1/3/1994 M LEA DANDYES JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3463 Joshua Mwantep Jugu 1/9/2002 M LEA DANGYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3464 Davou Yohanna Gatta 1/4/2017 M LEA DANGYEL JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3465 JAMES BADUNG GYANG 1/2/2000 M LEA DANGYU  JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3466 Lami   John Chollom 1/8/1995 F LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE  2006 

3467 Ishaku   Badung  Manzi 1/05/200 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  2011 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3468 Choji  James  Boyi 1/10/2002 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 2009 

3469 Kachollom Davou Danladi 2/9/2011 F LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE  2009 

3470 Nyango Samuel  Boyi  1/10/2018 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED  

3471 Dahwol  Yakubu Haruna 1/10/2018 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3472 Monday  Mwanvang  2/5/2004 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH WM  

3473 Iliya  Markus  Dalyop 1/4/2004 M LEA DANGYURUK JOS SOUTH WM  

3474 ESTHER DAVOU ALAMBA 1/3/1991 F LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH PAEO BED  

3475 ISTIFANUS M. LOGYANG 2/2/1999 M LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE  



 

3476 DANIEL DANJUMA DACHUNG  1/11/2005 M LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE  

3477 DAGAI JAMES DUNG  1/10/2018 M LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH AEO BED 

3478 DAVOU KANENG JOHN  1/10/2018 F LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3479 GYANG LINDA DANJUMA  1/10/2018 F LEA DANTOU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3480 Rifkatu Dachung Mancha 1/4/1991 F LEA DAROS JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3481 Tengwong James Yakubu 1/10/2018 M LEA DAROS JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3482 LYDIA BADUNG DANGYANG  1/6/1990 F LEA DASHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3483 DACHUNG DAUDA DACHUNG  2/9/2002 M LEA DASHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3484 HUDUNG YAKUBU JATAU 1/11/2005 F LEA DASHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3485 NANCY GAROS TOK 1/10/2018 F LEA DASHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

3486 VICTORIA GYANG 1/6/2005 F LEA DASHIK JOS SOUTH PAEO  

3487 PRECENTA PAUL LO-JAH 1/10/2018 F LEA DASHIK JOS SOUTH AEO  

3488 Pam Mwantiyi Bot 2/2/1998 M LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3489 Monday Dandiye 1/9/2002 M LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3490 Vou Raymond Dung 1/10/2018 F LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3491 Gyang Ayuba Paul 23/9/19 M LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER DIP 

3492 Pwajok Dung Bala  23/9/19 M LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER  

3493 Anita James Zi 23/9/19 F LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3494 Sarah Moses Pam 1/6/2020 F LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3495 Hurung James Awulla 1/6/2020 F LEA DASHWAN JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3496 VICTORIA  ILIYA  TSOK 2/1/2022 F LEA DATET JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE, 2010 



 

3497 DACHUNG M. DACHUNG 1/9/2005 M LEA DATET JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE, 2010 

3498 PAM  DEBORAH  JAH 1/10/2018 F LEA DATET JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3499 Jacob Chong Dapeng 1/9/1997 M LEA DAWURUNG JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3500 Mwadkwon Bulus Tahiru 1/10/2002 M LEA DAWURUNG JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 

3501 Iliya Sunday Gyang 1/10/2002 M LEA DAWURUNG JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 

3502 GYEM D. BOT  1/3/2002 M LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH SAEO BED  

3503 ESTHER BENJAMIN 1/9/2002 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3504 RHODA D. TIYI 1/7/1995 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3505 CHUNDUNG J. PWOL 1/9/2004 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3506 DEBORAH P. GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH ACO NCE  

3507 JOSEPH D. DARONG 1//6/2020 M LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH ACO HND 

3508 SIMI F. BENJAMIN 1/9/2019 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3509 VERONICAL L. JOHN  1/6/2020 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3510 VICTORIA J. BADUNG 1/6/2020 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

3511 MWANGWONG G.ZI 1/6/2020 M LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3512 DALYOP P. KWONG  1/6/2020 M LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3513 ELIZABETH J. BADUNG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAZEK JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3514 Martha Gwong 1/8/1993 F LEA DOGON GABA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3515 Laraba Sambo Nyango 1/7/1995 F LEA DOGON GABA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3516 Davou Dalyop Tok 10/2/2007 M LEA DOGON GABA JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3517 John Pam Peter 2/11/2011 M LEA DOGON GABA JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3518 John Laraba Gyang 1/2/2007 F LEA DWEI DU JOS SOUTH PAEO M.ED 

3519 Ishaku Sani 6/1/2003 M LEA DWEI DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3520 Mary .K.B.Choji 1/9/2002 F LEA DWEI DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3521 Victor Pam Bajei 1/6/2020 M LEA DWEI DU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3522 Blessing Panshak 6/1/2020 F LEA DWEI DU JOS SOUTH PAEO BSC 

3523 MARY THOMAS DAVOU 1/10/2002 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2018 

3524 CHOJI FELICIA KANGYANG 1/9/2002 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

3525 PAM VICTORIA GYANG 1/11/2011 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3526 ISHAYA BRISKA DATEP 1/6/2020 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2005 

3527 ABIGAIL  JULIUS 1/10/2018 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2014 

3528 CHUHWAK SIMON DANTWAS 1/10/2018 M LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH LIB NCE 2006 

3529 KANGYANG J. GYANG 6/1/2003 F LEA GURA SUGA NOMADIC JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

3530 Kaneng Bitrus 1/3/1997 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH CAEO B.ED 

3531 Amos Tayi Tawal 1/1/2007 M EKAN DU JOS SOUTH PAEO I B.ED 

3532 Nuhu Dung Daling 10/9/2002 M EKAN DU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3533 Regina.P.Pwajwok 2/9/2002 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3534 Augustina.C.Bot 1/9/2004 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH SAEO II NCE 

3535 Bot Simi 1/10/2018 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3536 Vou.D.Pam 1/10/2018 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3537 Pam Kaneng Abigail 1/10/2018 F EKAN DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3538 Barry Sylvanus 1/10/2018 M EKAN DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3539 CHRISTIANA .B. RAK 1/6/1994 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

3540 CHUNUNG .N. CHUWANG 1/11/2002 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3541 GLORIA C. GYANG 1/11/2011 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3542 DUSU JOSEPH PAM 1/10/2018 M LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO HND/ PGDE 

3543 CHRISTOPHER V. CHUWANG 1/10/2018 M LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3544 EUNICE .V. PAM 1/10/2018 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

3545 CHRISTIANA .D. NYAM 1/10/2018 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3546 VOU. D. GYANG 1/9/2004 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH HELPER CER.  

3547 ROSE.K. PAM 1/9/2001 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

3548 RUTH C. IBRAHIM  1/9/2010 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3549 JOYCE .K. DAVOU  1/9/2019 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH HELPER D.I.P 

3550 MARY .D. DUNG 1/6/2006 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH AEO N.CE 

3551 JOHN PEACE MANJI 22/9/2022 F LEA DU JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3552 LUCY VOU PWAJOK 1/2/1990 F LEA DURA DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 1996 

3553 DANLADI LARABA PAPI 1/11/1998 F LEA DURA DU JOS SOUTH SAEO BSC BED 2012 

3554 PAM STEPHEN PAM 6/1/2003 M LEA DURA DU JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 2009 

3555 ZI VOU DUNG  1/10/2018 F LEA DURA DU JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 2012 

3556 PAM KANGYANG JANET  1/10/2018 F LEA DURA DU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2003 

3557 Lucy.S.Gyang 1/7/1992 F LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3558 Theresa.C.Luka 20/6/05 F LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3559 Gyang Anna Pam  1/10/2018 F LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3560 Garba Juliana Davou  1/10/2018 F LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3561 Gabriel Pam Gwom  1/9/2019 M LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3562 KIM BHOS 1/9/2019 M LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3563 PAUL PAM WILLIAM 14/2/2023 M LEA DYENBURUK JOS SOUTH WM SSCE 

3564 GARBA G. PAM 1/6/1991 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3565 JONG GYANG 1/11/2000 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3566 ILIYA MARKUS MWANDKON 1/10/2002 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3567 ESTHER D. DACHUNG 1/11/2011 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 



 

3568 NVOU JAH GYANG 1/9/2002 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3569 LAMI PAM PWAJOK 1/11/2005 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3570 CHUNDUNG M. ZAM 3/1/2003 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3571 KIMS M. GYANG 1/10/2018 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3572 ELIZABETH D. PWOL 1/10/2018 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3573 BULUS G. PAM 1/4/2005 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3574 DALYOP B. JAMES 1/11/2005 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

3575 BADUNG ROSE DAUDA 1/9/2019 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO MLT 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3576 AMINA  ALI 1/9/2002 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3577 ROSE BULUS GYANG 1/4/2017 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH NANNY JSCE 

3578 ISA'AC JOHN DALYOP 1/6/2020 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH HELPER DIP 

3579 HARUNA DALYOP D. 1/9/2005 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH HELPER JSCE 

3580 GYANG PAM JAH 11/11/2002 M LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3581 LOTIYI REGINA YAKUBU 1/10/2002 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3582 CHUNDUNG TIMOTHY SAMUEL 1/9/2002 F LEA FARIN LAMBA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3583 Angelina Lucas Bot 1/8/1989 F LEA FWAPWA JOS SOUTH SAEO BED 

3584 Caleb Bulus Chung 1/11/2000 M LEA FWAPWA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3585 Lohfe Ma'aji 4/10/2010 F LEA FWAPWA JOS SOUTH PAEO BED 

3586 Catherine Christopher Mazere 1/10/2018 F LEA FWAPWA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3587 SARAH VOU DANLAMI  1/1/1999 F LEA FWAVWEI JOS SOUTH CAEO BED 2020 

3588 AMOS TONGRIANG SHEKSHAK 1/9/2016 M LEA FWAVWEI JOS SOUTH CT BED 2016 

3589 PAM ANDREA KANENG JANG 1/10/2018 M LEA FWAVWEI JOS SOUTH CT BED 2019 

3590 SAMUEL KANENG JANG 1/10/2018 F LEA FWAVWEI JOS SOUTH CT B.ED 



 

3591 Yohana Sambo Pitt 1/6/2000 M LEA FWIL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3592 Samuel Gyang Kai 1/11/2005 M LEA FWIL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3593 Nvou David Choji 1/9/2016 F LEA FWIL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3594 Boyi Mwarom 2/9/2004 M LEA FWIL JOS SOUTH PAEO FSLC 

3595 Davou.M.Mwanjah 1/11/2011 M LEA FWIL JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3596 Ayuba M. Dahol 7/1/1992 M LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3597 Barnabas S. Nyango 9/1/2002 M LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3598 Ishaku D. Gyang 11/1/2005 M LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3599 Rose M. Gyang  10/1/2002 F LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3600 Bridget Toma Tok 10/1/2013 F LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3601 Dachung B. Nyang 10/1/2018 M LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3602 BADUNG SUZANA JOHN 9/4/2017 F LEA GAZOK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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3603 PATRICK DAVOU PAM 14/5/1998 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HAEO B.ED 

3604 LAURA JAMES JOLLY 1/5/2002 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HAEO B.ED 

3605 CHARITY B. NBACHI 29/2/2000 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3606 SARAH ISAH 1/11/2000 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3607 CHRISTIANA G. MANCHA 1/10/2002 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3608 ZONGLE ESTHER HOSEA 1/9/2016 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3609 DUSU CHUNG GWOM 1/9/2016 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3610 DEBORAH D. MESHACH 1/9/2016 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3611 ROSEMARY DANGYIL 1/10/2018 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3612 NKIN KYERMUN RABO 1/10/2018 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3613 IBE VIRGINIA IFEYINWA 1/10/2018 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

3614 MONDAY MESHACH CHOJI 1/3/2019 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3615 UKINGAI GEORGE GURUMYEN 1/3/2017 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH DD B.SC.ED 

3616 AJIK GLORIA AZI 1/11/2000 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3617 HAJARA IDRIS 1/9/2005 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3618 MUSA SAFIYANU HAMZA 1/4/2017 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3619 BARAK BULUS KEVIN 1/9/2019 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3620 JOSEPH DACHUNG GUTT 1/9/2019 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3621 JUDE JAMES GYANG 29/5/2020 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH HELPER HND 

3622 NENPINMWA C. NEDIMWA 29/5/2020 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH NANNY SSCE 

3623 AYUBA GOPYE 1/6/2011 M LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3624 PAULINA ANYA AJIK 5/11/1923 F LEA GIRING RCM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3625 GYANG  PAM  ZI 1/10/2002 M LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2004 

3626 ESTHER EZEKIEL 2/11/2000 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3627 HANNATU K.  PAM 1/9/2002 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3628 KANENG IBRAHIM KIM 1/1/2009 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 

3629 CHOJI TALATU DORCAS 1/10/2018 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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3630 RIFKATU BILLY MANJEI 1/10/2002 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

3631 BATURE  PAM 13-11-2002 M LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH SAEO DIP IN CRS 

3632 HENRY JACOB BOK 1/11/2011 M LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH AEO ND IN SOCIAL DEVT. 

3633 GRACE MADU DAWAH 1/9/2019 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH AEO OND 

3634 MONDAY O. DANIEL 1/9/2019 M LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3635 STEPHEN SALOME MADAKI 1/9/2019 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2002 

3636 SELE DAUDA GYANG 1/9/2019 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 



 

3637 JESSICA YOHANNA GYANG 1/6/2020 F LEA GURA DABWAM JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

3638 Baguu M. Gyang 2/10/2000 M LEA GURA DEME JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3639 Bashi T. Pam 1/10/2018 M LEA GURA DEME JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3640 Pwol Stephen Bitrus 1/3/2003 M LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3641 Laitu Choji Davou 1/10/2002 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3642 Rhoda.C.Pam 1/9/2004 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3643 Solomon Danboyi 1/10/2018 M LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3644 Nanrat Simon Kumden 1/10/2018 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3645 Hanntu.M.Davou 1/9/2002 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3646 Dachung Victor Davou 1/9/2019 M LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3647 Kaneng Mallam 1/6/2020 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3648 Emmanuel P.Sanda 1/9/2019 M LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH HELPER OND 

3649 RuthYohanna Bello  1/9/2019 F LEA GURA RIYOM JOS SOUTH HELPER BSC. 

3650 Blessing Ogbole  1/4/1995 F LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2014 

3651 Chundung K. Paul  1/9/2004 F LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2010 

3652 Fenge  Y.  Tok 1/10/2018 F LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2008 

3653 Mary  M.  Jok 2/9/2004 F LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2013 

3654 Rahila  Luka  1/6/2020 F LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2018 

3655 Yohanna  R. Gyang 1/9/2019 M LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH WM FL/CERT 1991 

3656 Samuel D. Wang 1/6/2020 M LEA  GURAPWANA JOS SOUTH WM FL/CERT  
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3657 Kangyang Markus Mwantep 1/7/1993 F LEA GWOHONG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3658 Lang Galu Dalyop 1/10/2018 M LEA GWOHONG JOS SOUTH WM  



 

3659 Dantoro Lyop Nyango 1/10/2018 F LEA GWOHONG JOS SOUTH WM  

3660 RIFATU EZEKIEL  1/2/1990 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH DD GRII 1990 

3661 RHODA JATAU VUCHAI 1/9/2000 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 1999 

3662 SARAH BENJAMIN BOT 1/10/2002 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO GR II 2004 

3663 TALATU DUNGKWA 10/5/2004 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE2003 

3664 LYDIA S. PANCHI 1/6/2004 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH SAEO DIPLOMA2004 

3665 MAFENG BULUS DALYOP 1/3/2005 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH SAEO GRII2005 

3666 DORKAT SUNDAY 1/10/2011 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2007 

3667 PORET S. SIMON 1/11/2011 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH  NCE2006 

3668 CHOJI THERESA YAKUBU 1/11/2011 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

3669 CHUWANG VIVIAN SIMI 1/10/2018 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED.2011 

3670 PAM SARAH DANG  1/10/2018 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO NCE2004/2006 

3671 DUNG DAVOU TENGWOUNG  1/10/2018 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3672 WAL’AR M. PANPAK  1/10/2018 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEEO NCE 2018 

3673 ISAH NANBAM WETLE 1/10/2018 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2006 

3674 NYAM ABIGAIL ADAMU 1/4/2017 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2014/ 2015 

3675 ELLA CECILIA JOB 1/4/2017 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 2017 

3676 BOT ELISHA GYANG 1/6/2020 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2013 

3677 MIKE PAM  1/9/2019 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 20 

3678 GRACE ELISHA  1/6/2020 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH SAEO DIPLOMA 2007 

3679 DUNG JOSEPH DANIEL 21/9/2019 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 9/29/2020 

3680 BLESSING VOU LUKA  1/6/2020 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2006 

3681 DAVOU PAM DUNGKWA 1/9/2021 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 2009 

3682 KANENG PAM DANGYANG 1/6/2022 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE2014 



 

3683 GAROS GYANG BOT 1/6/2019 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2022 
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3684 DUNG JESSICA LUKA 1/9/2019 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2014 

3685 HANNATU PAM LAMBA 1/6/2020 F LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE2016 

3686 MONDAY SAJE BOT 1/8/1994 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH W/M PRI.CERT. 1986 

3687 DANIEL DANBOYI CHOJI 1/9/2019 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH W/M PRI. CERT. 2019 

3688 JOHN GYANG TIJAH  1/9/2019 M LEA GYEL A JOS SOUTH W/M PRI. CERT. 2019 

3689 GYANG J. SARAH 1/3/1998 F LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH AEO B,ED 

3690 RUTH K. PAM 2/5/2002 F LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3691 MORMI K. BASHIRI 13/4/2011 F LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3692 GYANG M. EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 M LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3693 MANCHA C. HILDA 1/9/2019 M LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH TR DIPLOMA 

3694 CHRISTIANA D. SAMBO 1/10/2018 F LEA GYEL B JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3695 GONSUR LAMI PETER 1/7/1992 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2014 

3696 LYDIA O IRAOYA 1/7/1991 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2012 

3697 DALONG GODWIN ISA 1/11/2006 M RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3698 MIRIAM AMILA 1/1/1990 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 25/11/2005 

3699 DALUHUT TONGRET AKILA(PANDIR VICTOR) 1/6/2002 M RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 12/11/12 

3700 BRISKILA CHUNG PAM 1/9/2002 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE /2013 

3701 MARY YAKUBU BOTSON 1/10/2002 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3702 VICTORIA MUSA RENG 1/10/2018 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 8/10/2014 

3703 ESTHER CHOJI DANIEL 1/10/2018 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 1/7/2004 

3704 CHRISTOPHER P. TAMA I/7/2020 M RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA LAW 2010 

3705 RUTH KWANDI PAM 1/9/2019 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 13/7/2017 



 

3706 CHUNDUNG DAVOU DALYOP 1/4/2017 F RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO PRI. CERT 16/4/1985 

3707 JOSHUA GARBA 20/8/2000 M RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO ADUL EDUCATION 19/7 

3708 ISHAYA DANBOYI 2/9/2004 M RCM GYEL JOS SOUTH WM PRI. CERT. 

3709 REBECCA DANLADI  1/3/1998 F LEA GYERO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2008 

3710 NDAH PAM DUNG  1/9/2002 M LEA GYERO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 31/12/2007 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3711 THOMAS DAVOU DANBOYI  1/10/2018 M LEA GYERO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 31/12/2011 

3712 Marthina Luka Dogo 1/10/2018 F LEA HEITA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3713 Dachung Mwanvwang Pyeng 1/9/2011 M LEA HEITA JOS SOUTH W/M PSLC 

3714 Luka Pam Mwanvwang 1/6/2020 M LEA HEITA JOS SOUTH W/M PSLC 

3715 PAM   CHOJI  AUGUSTINE 1/10/2002 M LEA HWAK JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2014 

3716 CHOJI VICTORIA KANENG 1/6/2020 F LEA HWAK JOS SOUTH LIB HND 

3717 ANTHONY  DAVOU  DALYOP 1/6/2020 M LEA HWAK JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 

3718 LILIAN  S.  EMMANUEL 1/2/2011 F LEA HWAK JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3719 ROSE  STEPHENS 1/6/2020 F LEA HWAK JOS SOUTH NANNY  

3720 JUMMAI ISHAYA NASAMU 2/3/1998 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH ACEO N.C.E 

3721 HASSANA BITRUS FINANGSHAK 1/7/2008 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH ACEO BED  

3722 CHRISTIANA GYANG 1/6/2005 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH PAEO N.C.E  

3723 VICTORIA .I. DIBRUKS  1/4/2001 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3724 HELEN DALYOP RAPP 1/11/2005 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3725 ESTHER IZAH CHOZHI 2/10/1998 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH AEO DIPL 

3726 RHODA DUNG DABOT 5/1/2012 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3727 DALYOP FRANCIS CYNTHIA  1/6/2020 M LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH AEO B-A 



 

3728 TUWAN GLAY’S  1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III BED 

3729 PAULINA M. LOT  1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III BED 

3730 BLESSING DANBOYI DALYOP 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III NCE  

3731 ABIGAIL SALEH M 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III NCE 

3732 ABIGAIL GYANG DANUL 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III NCE 

3733 DALYOP MUSA GWOM 1/12/2002 M LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH W/M PR6 

3734 PANKSHAK MWELTOK 1/4/2017 M LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH GR III DIPLO 

3735 AMUMU ZIBIYA SIMON 1/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH GR III ACCT 

3736 BRIDGET DALYOP 1/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III SSCE 

3737 ALICE ANDREW 1/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2001 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3738 GLORIA JOSHUA ANGYEM  1/11/2022 F LEA HWOLSHE A JOS SOUTH H/M III NCE 

3739 CYPRIAN D. DUNG 2/2/1998 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3740 RITA JOSEPH DUNG 1/3/1992 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3741 GUBAK DAMARIS ILIYA 1/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO HND 

3742 JUMMAI AUDU BINTA 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3743 MAJAK RUTH KANGYANG 1/4/2017 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO B.A 

3744 CHRISTIANA JANG 1/8/1989 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3745 PONFA BOLBYEN BANDA 1/9/2004 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO M.ED 

3746 RUTH J. SORTU 1/10/2004 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3747 LUCY JACOB 1/6/2002 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3748 DASHAT B. NAMUN 1/4/2017 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH SAEO M.ED 

3749 SARAH CHUWANG 1/10/2005 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3750 BADERIA MUSA 1/5/2005 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 



 

3751 YOP P. GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3752 JALAN WADIYABYEL BITRUS 1/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3753 RUTH DAVID JOSEPHINE 1/3/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3754 DANJUMA MULAK SALAU 1/2/2011 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3755 AFINIKI ISHAYA 1/1/2011 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3756 MARTHA STEPHEN DANGYANG 23/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3757 GWALLSON HUDUNG BENITA 1/6/2020 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3758 JULIUS GYANG 2/11/2011 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3759 DUNG CHUWANG PAM 1/10/2011 M LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3760 ALUM CELINA ANGUT 2/10/2018 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3761 CHRISTIANA DACHUNG 1/9/2019 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3762 SUSAN DAVOU DORO 1/12/2005 F LEA HWOLSHE B JOS SOUTH ACEO B.SC. ED 

3763 HUDUNG MAISAJE BADUNG 1/10/1996 F LEA HONGYANG JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3764 MATHIAS C. DAVOU  6/6/2000 M ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO BSC ED 1/12/2012 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3765 MARY YUSUF DUNG  19/6/1991 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 1/9/2018 

3766 JUMMAI SUNDAY DISHIL 15/10/1990 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO B.SC.ED 1/1/2014 

3767 GALI ALHASSAN 1/1/1991 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO PGDE 1/1/2014 

3768 SHEDUL N. PATRICA 1/6/2000 M ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH HM III M.ED 1/1/2915 

3769 TAPSUT. J . HARUNA 1/9/2006 M ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH HAEO M.ED 1/1/2016 

3770 HAUWA IBRAHIM 1/9/2016 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 1/1/2015 

3771 MARYAM .A. AHMED 1/5/2010 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NVE 1/1/2016 

3772 GAROS.D. MANCHA 1/9/ /2006 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 1/6/2017 

3773 AWAL ABUBAKAR BUKIS 1/0/2016 M ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 1/1/2016 



 

3774 BILKISU ADAMU YAM 1/9/2016 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 1/1/2016 

3775 HADIZA AYUBA MUSA 1/9/2016 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3776 SUWAIBA ABUBAKAR 1/9/2019 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO HND 

3777 VERONICA MANDENG 4/6/2020 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO SSCE 

3778 DAVWET PHOBE PETER 1/4/2018 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO J. CHEW 

3779 FAVOR GAYUS TRIMIYA 1/6/2020 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO  DIPLOMA 

3780 ZUBAIDA AMINU 1/9/2019 M ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3781 ZINATU KHAMIS 1/92019 F ISLAMIYA BUKURU JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3782 ESTHER K. DAVOU 1/5/1993 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3783 CHRISTIANA PAUL MANCHA 1/7/1991 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

3784 RAHILA GYANG TOK 1/1/1998 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3785 CHUNG JOSEPH GYANG 1/1/2013 M ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3786 DAVOU RAHILA GYANG 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

3787 ALICE L. DAVREN 1/9/2000 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3788 LEKSON PLANGNAN S. 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3789 CHRISTIANA L. DUNG 1/11/2011 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3790 DAVOU DANIEL DUNG 1/10/2018 M ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3791 NANCIN YUSUF 1/5/2000 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3792 DALYOP HELEN DANBOYI 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3793 FELICIA K. SUNDAY 1/1/2006 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3794 NCHWANG LAURITA 1/8/2006 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3795 CHARITY A. GYANG 1/11/2011 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3796 DAVOU LUIZA TEYEI 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 



 

3797 JOSHUA MARY PAM 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3798 CHUNGWOM REGINA PAM 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3799 PAULA VOU CHUHWAK 1/12/2005 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3800 SHEKU MANJEI FIDELIS 1/6/2020 M ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3801 KAMJI SAMUEL EKANG 1/6/2020 M ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO OND 

3802 DUNG JENNIFER KANGYANG 1/9/2019 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3803 YOSI YUSUFU HIRSE 1/4/2017 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO DIP ADMIN. 

3804 ANNA CHUNDUNG PAUL 1/6/2020 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3805 PAUL EILEEN SIMI 1/11/2019 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.SC 

3806 LIATU SIMON CHINDO 1/3/2019 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3807 JESSICA VOU DALYOP 1/9/2019 F ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO OND 

3808 RAHAB LUKA TOK 1/9/2016 M ISLAMIYA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3809 LYDIA BALINKA 1/3/1992 F LEA JI-GIRING JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3810 PHILOMINA P. MWANKON 1/9/2004 F LEA JI-GIRING JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3811 FUNMILOLA C. ROBERT 1/11/1999 F LEA JI-GIRING JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3812 REJOICE YILANGMAL MOSES  F LEA JI-GIRING JOS SOUTH AEO OND 

3813 ZARMI GRACE MADALLA 1/10/2018 F LEA JI-GIRING JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3814 Victoria Simon Gyang 1/4/1999 F LEA KADAMA JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

3815 Bulus D. Manjei 2/2/1999 M LEA KADAMA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3816 Bulus Sunday Mwahoss 9/1/2002 M LEA KADAMA JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3817 Victoria L. Chong 1/4/1992 F LEA KAFANCHAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3818 Danjuma Ndo Davou 1/9/2002 F LEA KAFANCHAN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 



 

3819 Teyei Dalyop Pam 1/6/2020 F LEA KAFANCHAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3820 RIFKATU K NYAM 1/1/1999 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3821 ELIZABETH S. JAMA 1/4/2005 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH PAEO N.C.E 

3822 DATOK BULUS ILIYA 1/10/2006 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH PAEO N.C.E 

3823 ROSE D. DALANG 2/9/2002 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH PAEO N.C.E 

3824 PWAJOK D. YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3825 ALICE T. TOK 1/11/2011 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3826 LILIAN C. ZI 1/10/2018 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3827 DAVOU M. GADI 1/10/2018 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH AEO N.C.E 

3828 ASTIRA K. SUNDAY 1/9/2019 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH HELPER GR II 

3829 LADI MANCHA 1/11/2017 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

3830 TITUS PETER JOHN 1/9/2018 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH HELPER JSCE 

3831 NIRI G. FOM 1/6/2020 F LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3832 AUGUSTINE PAM 1/12/1997 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3833 MONDAY DUNG 1/9/2002 M LEA KANADAP JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3834 ANITA B. KIMBO 30/8/91 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3835 JUMMAI SULEMAN 1/8/1992 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

3836 ESTHER DAUDA C. PAM 1/5/1993 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3837 ZAINAB LAWAL 12/10/2000 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

3838 DACHILEM H. TITUS 13/4/2021 M LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3839 FAVOUR L. ELIAS 5/1/2012 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3840 RENG BITRUS GWOM 1/10/2018 M LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO BSC.ED 

3841 UBA OBIAGELI U 1/10/2018 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3842 IYADA CHINYERE 1/10/2018 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3843 OTAHA IKPE SIMPLE 1/10/2018 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 



 

3844 PETER ELIZABETH KANENG 1/10/2018 F LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

3845 MANBYEN L. WALA 1/4/2006 M LEA KANGANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3846 MARTINA  EMMANUEL  MWANTIYI 2/10/1998 F LEA KATONG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

3847 CHUNGWOM SAMSON JAMES 1/9/2002 M LEA KATONG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2002 

3848 MANCHA CHOLLOM DACHUNG 1/10/2018 M LEA KATONG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

3849 DAVWO DAVOU BADUNG 1/10/2018 M LEA KATONG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.SC.(ED) 2022 

3850 FOM  FATIMA  DUNG 11/9/2017 F LEA KATONG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2013 

3851 ABIGAIL  JAGABA  NYANGO 1/8/1991 F LEA KOGOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 2003 

3852 KAI  SOLOMON  PAM 1/9/2016 M LEA KOGOM JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3853 NCHOMO JOSEPH PWO 1/9/2019 M LEA KOGOM JOS SOUTH AEO GRADE II 

3854 PAM  GYANG  DYENGE 1/11/2011 M LEA KOGOM JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3855 TIMOTHY  EZEKIEL  LAH 1/4/2017 M LEA KOGOM JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3856 ISHAKU YAKUBU NYANGO 1/11/2005 M LEA KOGOM TAH JOS SOUTH HELPER NCE 

3857 KANENG C. GYANG 2/3/1998 F LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2006/2007 

3858 ROSEMARY C. DUSU 1/9/2002 F LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

3859 KANENG JANG KAZE 1/9/2004 F LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3860 DAVOU BENJAMIN 1/10/2018 M LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3861 CHUNDUNG J. CHOLLOM 1/10/2018 F LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3862 MARY ILIYA DANIEL 1/6/2020 F LEA KOROSHI JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3863 DAVID GAROS EJEH ADUKU 1/8/1997 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO BSC BED 2019 

3864 HANNATU PAM SHUTT 1/2/1991 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2019 

3865 ZEREH TALATU PHILIP 1/11/1998 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH HAEO BSC EDU 2014 

3866 ABIGAIL N. KATSALA  1/4/2002 M LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2008 



 

3867 BREPMI ESTHER SUNDAY  1/10/2018 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2008 

3868 MANTAU SHIKATT CATHERINE  1/10/2018 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2006 

3869 ELE OGU ALHASSAN  1/2/2000 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 2015 

3870 MBIKA MONICA MANOMI 1/9/2016 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2009 

3871 FWANGDEN POLYCARP MATHIAS  1/3/2019 M LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2005  

3872 JULIET UJU ODULLUM 1/9/2019 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO BSC BED 2014 
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3873 DUNG KATEI KACHOLLOM 1/10/2018 M LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO MED 2019 

3874 NA’OMI LEVI YILSU  1/10/2018 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2012 

3875 FELICIA MATHIAS DAKUP 1/5/2002 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2009 

3876 NANKYER JOSIAH DABISH  1/1/1998 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2009 

3877 DAJAN KANGMIK  1/6/2020 M LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO BED 2021 

3878 BUBA NANCY NANZEM 1/11/2022 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO BSC ED 2017 

3879 PIENSWANG REBECCA  1/4/2017 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 2009 

3880 JOSEPHINE KEVIN  1/9/2019 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 2007 

3881 NYAMLONG L. DATING  1/6/2020 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH HAEO DEGREE 2018 

3882 DANIEL CHRISTIANA MOSES 1/9/2019 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH SAEO DIPLOMA 2017 

3883 NENKANG YILLUK AUGUSTINE  1/4/2017 F LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2014 

3884 DANIEL DANBOYI DUNG  1/6/2020 M LEA KUFANG JOS SOUTH WM FLSC 1996 

3885 MARK DUNG YAKYBU 1/3/1991 M EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3886 KANENG DANBOYI 1/10/1990 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3887 TANGA VICTORIA 1/3/1991 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3888 HELEN PAM MWANTIYI 1/10/2000 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3889 VICTORIA PAM BOT 3/1/2003 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 



 

3890 MARY B RAK 1/9/2002 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3891 RUTH I.M GYANG 1/12/2002 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3892 KANGYANG P TARI 1/9/2016 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3893 GABRIEL GYANG D KIM 1/10/2018 M EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3894 EMMANUEL DAVOU JANG 1/10/2018 M EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3895 RUTH MANGAI DALYOP 1/10/2018 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3896 LILIAN M DUNG 1/10/2018 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3897 BLESSING D  F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH AEO  

3898 DUNG ANTHONY P 1/4/2017 M EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER HND 

3899 EDWARD DABANG 1/9/2019 M EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH LIB  
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3900 BLESSING YOHANNA H 1/9/2019 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3901 LOIS PAM DAVOU 1/4/2017 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER FSLC 

3902 NERAT CYRIL KYON 1/9/2019 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3903 KYON EVELYN CHUHWAK 1/6/2020 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH NANNY ND 

3904 LYOP DUNG DARONG 1/6/2020 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3905 DAHWI DEBORAH PAM 1/6/2020 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3906 MARY DOMINIC PAM 1/6/2020 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH CLEANER FSLC 

3907 AGNESS GABRIEL 1/6/2020 F EKAN KURU JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

3908 ABIGIAL S. BOT 1/5/1991 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3909 VOU L PAM 1/6/1998 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3910 MARY C, DUNG 1/9/1997 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3911 KANENG JOSEPH 1/9/2004 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 



 

3912 PWAJOK C. GYANG 1/9/2016 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 

3913 JONATHAN PAM RAK 1/10/2018 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3914 DAVOU F. DANDIYE 1/10/2018 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3915 GRACE DUNG ZI 1/10/2018 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3916 AFINIKI RAPHAEL 1/10/2018 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3917 ANGELINA D. MANG 1/10/2018 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3918 PHOEBE P. MANDUNG 1/9/2019 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3919 JANET JOHN 1/4/2017 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3920 SHARON TANGA 1/4/2017 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3921 JOB JAMES MANDUNG 1/6/2020 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER HND 

3922 DACHUNG PETER ZI 1/6/2021 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER B.SC 

3923 HURUNG CHOJI 1/6/2021 F LEA KURU JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 

3924 STEPHEN DINJU 1/9/2019 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3925 JAHMAN DAKAI 1/9/2019 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER HND 

3926 DAVOU P. GANI 9/11/2011 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 
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3927 EMMANUEL P. YAKUBU 3/3/2011 M LEA KURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3928 SALOME BABUJE DONG 2/1/2002 F LEA KURU JANTAR III JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 

3929 RAHAB PAM GWOM  1/10/2018 M LEA KURU JANTAR III JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE  

3930 PAM DANIEL CHUHWAK 1/10/2018 M LEA KURU JANTAR III JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3931 ILIYA DAVOU DAHWI 1/10/2018 M LEA KURU JANTAR III JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3932 GODWIN DUNG AWULLA 1/6/2020 M LEA KURU JANTAR III JOS SOUTH AEO ND (DIP) 

3933 EMMANUEL ABIODUN DADA 1/12/1995 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH DD M.ED 

3934 VOU DALYOP PAM 1/3/1994 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO I NCE 



 

3935 VICTORIA GYANG BALA 6/1/2003 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3936 JOHN GYANG MWANKON 1/10/2018 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3937 MWANKON MAGDALINE JAMES 1/10/2018 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3938 DUNG CHRISTIE NYAP 1/10/2018 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3939 DONG DAVOU DANLADI 1/10/2018 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3940 SIMI CHUHWAK MANG 1/4/2017 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH SAO B.SC 

3941 MARY GYANG DALYOP 1/10/2018 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE 

3942 ABIGAIL BENJAMIN DAKAI 1/4/2017 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3943 VOU DACHUNG MWANGWONG 6/1/2003 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3944 SABINA DAVID GYANG 3/1/2003 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3945 VICTORIA PAM MANCHA 20/12/2002 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

3946 PWOL MOSES DAVOU 1/9/2016 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH SAO NCE 

3947 SABINA GYANG DANGANA 1/11/2011 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3948 VOU MICHAEL PAM 3/1/2003 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 

3949 SARAH CHOJI DAHWOL 1/5/2002 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH PAEO I  NCE 

3950 AUGUSTINE PWAJOK GYANG 1/8/1994 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3951 DONGS LUCY CHUNDUNG 1/9/2019 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH NURSE DIPLOMA 

3952 ALFRED PAM DALYOP 1/9/2019 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH LIB B.SC ED 

3953 MARTINS SIMON CHOJI 1/9/2019 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

3954 VICTORIA PATRICK MANDUNG 1/6/2020 F RCM KURU JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3955 GYANG PAM KWIS 1/6/2020 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH WM JSCE 

3956 JOSEPH BWAN  1/6/2020 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

3957 ILIYA MWANKON MWANTIYI 1/9/2019 M RCM KURU JOS SOUTH GARDER SSCE 



 

3958 Angelina Micheal Dakai 1/5/1991 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

3959 Tabitha Damancha 1/6/1995 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH CAEO B.ED 

3960 Ansih Peter Daret 1/10/2018 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3961 Lydia Gyang Bala 1/10/2018 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3962 Deborah Nyango 1/10/2018 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3963 Dorcas Paul 1/10/2018 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

3964 Bibiana James Lama 1/9/2019 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE 

3965 Fwogwos Linus Christopher 1/9/2019 M LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

3966 Dung Mercy Pwol 1/4/2017 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3967 Linda Pam Dung 1/9/2019 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3968 Rose Cornelious Chung 1/4/2017 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

3969 Christiana Peter Mwankwon 1/9/2019 F LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH NANNY JSSCE 

3970 Mwankwon Nicholas Peter 1/6/2020 M LEA KUSHE JOS SOUTH WM NBTE 

3971 KANENG D. CHOLLOM  1/7/1993 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH CAEO BED 2021 

3972 UMBULE J. GUFUL 1/6/2025 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2003 

3973 JEREMIAH J. NYAM  1/9/2002 M KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

3974 ABI AWARI 1/11/2000 M KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2018 

3975 HANNATU CHUWANG  1/10/2018 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH  MED 2019 

3976 EVELYN ISHAYA  1/10/2018 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH SAEO BED 2015 

3977 NA’OMI N. CHOJI  1/10/2018 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

3978 FOTPONEN E. MAINA 1/3/2019 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO BED 2016 

3979 GACHOMO ISHAKU MASOK 1/9/2019 M KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2012  

3980 GRACE OBADIAH VOLMENT  28/4/2013 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2017 
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3981 TINA R. GLONG  1/9/2019 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO ND 2013 

3982 HANNATU MUSA AJIJI  1/9/2000 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO ND 2018 

3983 SANDRA SELE DANBOYI  1/9/2019 F KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE2015 

3984 JONATHAN IZANG AGWOM 1/9/2019 M KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE2016 

3985 DANIEL BULUS DAVOU  11/1/2011 M KWANG PROGRESSIVE JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE2021 

3986 JOSEPHINE DALYOP  1/8/1993 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 2000 

3987 CHRISTIANA DAVOU CHUWANG 10/10/2002 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO BED2024 

3988 CHUNDUNG DALYOP  4/9/2004 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE/2010 

3989 MARVIS PWOL BOT  1/10/2018 M LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE2008 

3990 ALICE JOSHUA MWADKON  1/10/2018 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

3991 JOYCE PAM SAMUEL  1/10/2018 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BED 20 

3992 MISHAP FELIX  1/10/2018 M LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2012 

3993 SALOME PAM MARK  1/10/2018 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2013 

3994 UTUK AMOS MAICHIBI 1/9/2016 M LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE  

3995 STEPHEN MANCHA  19/9/2019 M LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE 2023 

3996 FRANCIS BOT WARA 1/6/2020 M LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BSC 2013 

3997 RUTH KACHOLLOM FOM  1/6/2020 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2013 

3998 EUNICE PAM DAYU 1/4/2017 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO JSSCE 2005 

3999 RUTH JANA SUNDAY  1/4/2017 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH CLEANER PRI. CERT. 1994 

4000 SIMI MONDAY  1/6/2020 F LEA KWATA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH CLEANER PRI. SCH. CERT. 1997 

4001 Danvi Davou Pam 1/3/1994 M LEA LA-FWIL JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4002 Mwankon Dachung Adams 1/10/2018 M LEA LA-FWIL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4003 RIFKATU RAPP PAM 1/5/1993 F LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH CAEO  NCE - 1992 

4004 DORIS STEPHEN PAM 1/10/1994 F LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE-1998 



 

4005 SARAH PAM BOT 2/10/1998 F LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE- 2011 

4006 MARY CHUNDUNG MARTIN 1/3/2007 F LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE- 2011 

4007 ABIGAIL PAM ZANG 1/10/2018 F LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2012 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4008 PAM JOHN LODAM 1/10/2018 M LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH AEO BSC.ED-2019 

4009 MAFENG NYAM HWERE  1/10/2018 M LEA LATYI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE- 2011 

4010 MARY TITUS MALLUM 16/9/2002 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH HMI B.ED 

4011 KANGYANG C. RWANG 1/9/2002 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4012 GRACE BOT CHUWANG 1/10/2002 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4013 GAROS HADIZA ABUBAKAR 1/5/2002 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4014 ASABE DAVOU MANCHA 1/10/2018 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4015 ANNA SAMUEL 1/10/2018 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4016 MARY B,CHUWANG 1/5/1992 F LEA LATYA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4017 Kaneng Mark Davou 1/9/2002 F LEA LOGYES JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4018 Pam Rose Bulus 1/10/2018 F LEA LOGYES JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4019 Lyop Danyam Dogo 1/4/1991 F LEA LONGYENG JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4020 Janet G. Davou 1/10/2018 F LEA LONGYENG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4021 Markus Davou Daju 1/9/2016 M LEA LONGUT JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4022 Rebecca Gyang Ezekiel 1/10/2018 F LEA LONGUT JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 

4023 Christiana Pam Adams 1/6/2020 F LEA LONGUT JOS SOUTH AEO DIP 

4024 Kaneng Markus Sha  F LEA LONGUT JOS SOUTH AEO  

4025 ESTHER ZONG WANG  1/9/1992 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH DD BED 2006 

4026 LARABA BADUNG  1/9/1999 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2006 



 

4027 HANNATU GYANG KAYI 1/5/1998 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2006 

4028 DALYOP MARK DAVOU 1/9/2006 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH  NCE TECH. 2006 

4029 VICTORIA VONGTAU 1/9/2017 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH SAEO PGDE 2010 

4030 SARAH MATTHEW DASOKOT 1/3/2017 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 2008 

4031 TISSING GODFREY EMMANUEL  1/9/2016 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH  B.SC ED 2015 

4032 ABIGAIL DAVOU 1/11/2011 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2010 

4033 ROSELINE PETER GONSUR 1/10/2018 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

4034 NANDI EDWARD SULE 1/5/2009 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2008 
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4035 BULUS IBRAHIM SAJE 1/10/2018 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 2009 

4036 AMINA BULUS FYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2002 

4037 EMMANUEL BOT DANJUMA 1/10/2018 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO B.SC.ED 

4038 CHUNDUNG DALYOP PAM 1/10/2018 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2012 

4039 KIM KAH DALYOP 1/42018 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH  - 

4040 CHOLLOM JOSHUA 1/4/2017 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2013 

4041 CHRISTIANA  DUSU BOT 1/6/2020 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2022 

4042 DADI DUNG DAVOU 1/6/2020 M LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2021 

4043 JANE LUKA CHOJI 1/6/2020 F LEA NYANGO GYEL JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 2020 

4044 HANNATU AYUBA KUDU 1/10/1990 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4045 PIUS P. PWOL 2/9/2002 M LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH CAEO BSC,ED 

4046 GIMBA I. FIBI 1/1/2006 M LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4047 UMARU MERCY 1/1/2016 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 



 

4048 STELLA D. NGUA 1/10/2018 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4049 NERAT MUSA 1/10/2018 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4050 LAMKO E. LOHYA 1/10/2018 M LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4051 REBECCA DAYILIM 1/10/2018 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4052 CHRISTIE D. DAVOU 1/10/2002 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4053 SARAH YAKUBU 1/10/2018 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4054 VICTORIA MARSHAL 1/3/2019 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4055 MARTINA TITUS D 30/11/2002 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4056 PLANGSAT I STEPHEN 13/4/2011 F LEA MUN-GYEL JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4057 JOHN DAVOU BADOOH 1/4/1995 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2006 

4058 LYOP DUNG CHU 1/11/2000 F NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2012 

4059 LADI A. REUBEN 1/11/2000 F NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH  NCE 2012 

4060 MICHAEL AMUSHE MONDAY 1/5/1998 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4061 LAKAS SIMI MANG 1/9/2011 F NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH  B.ED 2020 
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4062 DINGSIM SHASET 1/9/2016 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 2005 

4063 MAIMUNATU YUSHA’U SHUIBU 2/9/2005 F NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2014 

4064 DUSU LUKA DUNG 1/11/2011 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2011 

4065 LONGKAT SHOW GUPIYA  1/4/2017 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH CO SSCE 

4066 NAANMIAP MARCELLINUS NJIN 29-05-2020 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH MSG BA 

4067 CHUNDUNG DACHUWANG ZI 1/6/2020 F NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH CLEANER FSLC 

4068 EZEKIEL GARBA 1/4/2017 M NYSC MODEL JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 



 

4069 JOHN MWANTI GUT 1/9/2002 M LEA RABIN JOS SOUTH  NCE 

4070 VICTORIA G, CHUWANG 1/9/2004 F LEA RABIN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4071 EVELYN M. MASHAT 1/10/2018 F LEA RABIN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4072 ROSEMARY DARENG 1/10/2018 F LEA RABIN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4073 JOSHUA GYANG TOK  20/9/ 2002 M LEA KILOHO JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4074 PAM ISHAYA BITRUS 1/10/2018 M LEA KILOHO JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4075 CHIKA PAM ADAMU 1/10/2017 M LEA KILOHO JOS SOUTH PAEO FSLC 

4076 JESSICA LUKA KYEMANG 5/5/2000 F LEA RANGARASANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4077 ABIGAIL PWAJOK 1/9/2016 F LEA RANGARASANG JOS SOUTH HAEO BED 

4078 SOKYES NANKWAT 10/1/2018 F LEA RANGARASANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4079 EVELYN C. BOT 1/5/1991 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH DD BS. EDU. SPE.VH 

4080 ESTHER P. DAVOU 1/9/2004 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH PAEO BS.EDU.SPE. 2020 

4081 HELEN K. DAVOU 1/11/2005 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2010 

4082 YOILA D. ISHAKU 12/9/2011 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2015 

4083 BAUSON N. SHAGNLIM 10/11/2010 M LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 2015 

4084 JENNIFER PLANGZAK 1/9/2016 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH EO I MD 

4085 KANENG PAM 1/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4086 KANENG J. PAM 1/4/2017 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4087 GYET S. NYAM 1/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4088 JOY ISAH 1/10/2018 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 
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4089 RIFKATU H. PAM 1/4/2007 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 2020 

4090 BOBAI Y. BALAT 1/6/2020 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH AEO B.SC ACC. 2005 



 

4091 DUPUS S. SANTANG 26/4/2017 F LEA RAHWOL KANANG JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4092 John Mwantiyi 1/10/1989 M LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2007 

4093 Bulus  Dalyop  Kadu 1/9/2002 M LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

4094 Joseph Nyango Dalyop 1/11/2005 M LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2010 

4095 Dorcas  Yohanna Tengwong  1/10/2018 F LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2012 

4096 Vou Dalyop  Mancha 1/10/2018 F LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 2009 

4097 Davou  Mwanta  1/10/2003 M LEA ROCHUNGUN JOS SOUTH SAEO TT 2 

4098 KANENG DAVOU DUNG 1/6/1991 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4099 DUNG DANIER MARK 1/9/1996 M LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4100 VOU MUSA FOM 1/10/2018 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4101 DORCAS GYANG DAVOU 1/7/1998 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4102 GWOM ROSE JOSHUA  1/10/2018 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4103 JOY PAM DAKAN 1/10/2018 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4104 CHOJI AGNES DUNG  20/4/17 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH HELPER DIP 

4105 GYANG ROSE MARKUS 1/6/2020 F LEA RORIAN JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

4106 PAM  KEVIN 1/11/2000 M LEA SABON GIDAN KANAR JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

4107 PAM AYUBA 1/9/2017 M LEA SABON GIDAN KANAR JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2004 

4108 MSHELIA JOHN GARBA 26-9-1972 M LEA SABON GIDAN KANAR JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4109 GOTUM BARNABAS 1/1/1975 M LEA SABON GIDAN KANAR JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4110 AUGUSTINE MANCHA C. 2/3/1998 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4111 MARY DUNG PWOL 1/6/2000 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4112 DAVOU JULIUS MANCHA 1/5/1998 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4113 CHUNDUNG JOSEPH PWOL 1/12/2000 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4114 LYOP D. CHONG  1/5/1992 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4115 MARTHA GONET 1/4/1993 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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4116 HELEN PAM 3/1/2003 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4117 VOU MARK 1/11/2002 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4118 PAULINA PAM 2/9/2002 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4119 CHRISTIANA H. GYOK 1/9/2005 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4120 JUSTINA  KANENG DUNG 1/9/2011 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4121 VICTORIA K. AMOS 10/10/2011 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4122 SUNDAY DALYOP MANGGAI 1/9/2016 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4123 PATIENCE MARK BETMI 1/9/2016 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4124 CHOJI JOSEPH DAVOU 1/10/2018 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.SC 

4125 PWAJOK MAFENG JOHN 1/10/2018 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4126 DAKAI EMMANUEL C. 1/10/2018 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4127 PAM MOSES SHARON 1/10/2018 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4128 VICTORIA C. RWANG  1/10/2018 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4129 SARAH LYOP GYANG 1/3/2019 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4130 GYANG AFINIKI SAMUEL 1/10/2018 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4131 KACHOLLOM DANIEL MAVOLO 1/10/2018 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH HAEO B.ED 

4132 TINA PAM GYOK 1/4/2017 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO DIPLOMA 

4133 CHOJI REBECCA EZEKIEL 1/6/2020 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4134 JOSEPH PAM NGAS 1/4/2017 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4135 REBECCA SIMON PAM 1/6/2020 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH PAEO DIPLOMA 

4136 RINJI APPOLOS 15/3/2005 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NABTEB 

4137 BRISKA HENRY ZINCHAK 1/6/2020 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4138 RACHAEL YOHANNA 1/9/2019 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 



 

4139 JOSEPHINE KYON CHUHWAK 1/4/2017 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4140 DANIEL CHOJI 1/2/2002 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4141 PAM DAHWOL 11/1/2011 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4142 YOHANNA GYANG NYAPSON 1/10/2018 M LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4143 MARTHA BENJAMIN KATAIKO 1/4/2017 F LEA SABON PEGI JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 

4144 Salome Simdung 1/12/1989 F LEA FWAGUL JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4145 Evelyn Gompil 1/12/1991 F LEA FWAGUL JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4146 Elisha Dalyop Gyang 1/6/2005 M LEA FWAGUL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4147 Dung Rhoda Musa 1/10/2018 F LEA FWAGUL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4148 Naomi Yop Habila  1/9/2002 F LEA SAN SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4149 Pwajok Chuwang Moses 1/10/2018 M LEA SAN SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4150 Pam Gyang Chuwang 1/10/2018 M LEA SAN SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4151 Rhoda B. John  6/7/1992 F LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4152 Wallen Mundi Hose 1/1/2005 M LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4153 Mary M. Gyang 1/5/1997 F LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4154 Patrick L. Langs 1/10/2002 M LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4155 Ibere Ogar Julius  1/9/2016 M LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4156 Sarah I. Tetmut  1/1/2005 F LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4157 Israel Edwin Adamu 1/4/2017 M LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4158 Kangyang Bulus  1/10/2002 F LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4159 Lengyilkat Deshi 1/6/2019 F LEA SHAKA JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4160 MARGARET PAUL DINJU  1/8/1991 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH A N.C.E 

4161 CHRISTY HABILA TAWAL 1/6/2005 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO B. ED 



 

4162 TABITHA DAVOU GYANG 1/1/21993 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2016 

4163 CHRISTIANA STEPHEN BOROK 1/1/2001 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4164 DEBORAH ADAMU JAMO 1/10/20023 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AE/ NCE 2008 

4165 LYDIA GYANG TENGWONG 1/9/2004 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4166 ODESHINA EUNICE FOLUKE 1/9/2016 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEG NCE 2003 

4167 KANGYANG MARKUS 1/9/20016 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2007 

4168 SYVIA THOMAS CHOLLOM 1/9/2016 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AE/ NCE 2013 

4169 CHOJI ELISHA PAM 1/9/2016 M LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 2020 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4170 NANBAM YUNANA KATLONG 1/9/2016 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 2010 

4171 LYOP  PAM GYANG 1/6/2020 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2020 

4172 BRIDGET GYANG 1/11/2011 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2003 

4173 ZAKKA GYANG DUNGKWA 1/9/2019 M LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 2014 

4174 RUTH JOHN GYANG 1/6/2020 F LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 2022 

4175 JOSHUA CHUNG DAVOU  1/6/2020 M LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 2021 

4176 CHUNG DAVWAT 1/6/2020 M LEA SOT GYEL JOS SOUTH H F.S.LC 

4177 SARATU AYUBA GYANG 1/4/1991 F LEA SOT VWANG TURU LOH JOS SOUTH  B.A 2017 

4178 MARKUS MWANTIYI PAM 1/3/2004 M LEA SOT VWANG TURU LOH JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4179 DUNG MWANKON DAMUTU 31/5/2004 M LEA SOT VWANG TURU LOH JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4180 DUNGU DANJUMA LAMBA 1/10/2018 M LEA SOT VWANG TURU LOH JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4181 YOHANNA GYANG CHOGO 15/5/2000 M ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4182 CHRISTIANA DALYOP 1/1/2005 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4183 LIZZY R. SHANGLE 1/8/1997 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH  M.ED 



 

4184 ROSE DACHUNG 1/10/2002 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4185 MARY BADUNG 1/7/1991 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4186 REJOICE M. PANJAMA 1/9/2019 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

4187 RHODA S. DULE 1/9/2004 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4188 SARAH PAM DATA 1/2/2000 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4189 VERONICA S. GUWOM 1/6/2020 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEI DIPLOMA 

4190 ZI JULIANA MOSES 1/6/2020 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH  DIPLOMA 

4191 LYOP DAMAJING 1/9/2019 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4192 KANENG MARY THOMAS 1/9/2019 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4193 PAM DAVOU JOB 1/6/2020 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4194 SARAH YAKUBU PAM 1/6/2020 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4195 BULUS BADUNG 23/5/2002 M ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4196 MARY JOSEPH DAVOU 27/9/2018 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4197 DAVID ROSE GYANG 11/9/2017 F ST. ANDREW'S K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4198 LAITU DEME 1/8/1993 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4199 FELICIA VICTOR PAM 1/6/2005 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4200 LAITU KANENG JOHN 1/4/2008 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4201 NENPIN DAUDA 30/8/2003 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4202 HAJARA ISYAKU ADAMU 1/6/2007 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4203 SYVESTER LOIS SAMBO 10/11/2010 M ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4204 ESTHER KACHOLLOM DUNG 1/10/2018 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

4205 CHRISTIANA M. UMARU 1/10/2018 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO B.SC 

4206 WAPNA'AN BENEDICTA TAPGUN 30/10/2019 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4207 BLESSING BASEL 1/6/2005 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4208 BINTA TITUS LEMUT 2/9/2002 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

4209 VICTORIA J. HARUNA 1/11/1990 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4210 DEBORAH GEORGE PWAJOK 1/10/2018 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4211 PATIENCE E. EGOH 1/9/2000 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4212 ANGELA CHUWANG 1/4/2017 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4213 CHRISTIANA RWANG 1/9/2019 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4214 FELICIA GAROSE JOHN 1/4/2017 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4215 MAXWELL BUENKWAP 1/8/2011 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4216 ANASTESIA ADAMU 1/5/2004 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4217 SIMI UMAR SUZAN 1/10/2018 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4218 NA'OMI GOVNOR JEE 10/2/2023 F ST. GEORGES RAYFIELD JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4219 MAKAMA YOSI IBRAHIM 1/2/1998 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH DD MSC ED. 2016 

4220 NUHU RHODA STEVEN 1/10/1992 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE, 2000 

4221 DACHOMO JAMES DAVOU 1/9/2002 M ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO BSC ED, 2017 

4222 DANIEL K. GRACE 1/10/2004 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 2009 

4223 PWAJOK  KANGYANG 8/9/2009 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO BEAD, 2017 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4224 NWAODU MONICA CHIOMA 1/8/2002 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE, 2008 

4225 SHOGAS VICTORIA BULUS 1/2/1994 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE, 2002 

4226 BOYI  MARTHA 1/9/2002 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE, 2011 

4227 ABUBAKAR KHADIJA  AMINU 1/5/2008 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE, 2012 



 

4228 ABDULHAMED KHADIJA 1/10/2018 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 2015 

4229 YUSUF  REGINA 1/10/2018 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 2010 

4230 OKONKWO  GLORIA 5/8/2000 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 1994 

4231 DAVOU HANNATU  NTA 1/10/2018 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE, 2015 

4232 GYANG  CHOLLOM 27-02-2007 M ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH HAEO OND, 2014 

4233 GIMSAY  LARABA 1/11/2011 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH SCS HND, 2006 

4234 CHUNG YAKUBU CHOJI 1/4/2017 M ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH CT NCE, 2019 

4235 CHOJI SIMI DAHORO 1/6/2020 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO PGDE, 2023 

4236 ZI  DEBORAH  YOP 1/9/2019 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO HND, 2022 

4237 DAUDA KANENG ABIGAIL 1/6/1998 F ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE, 2009 

4238 DAVOU  CHUWANG 1/11/2011 M ST. JARLATHS BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO GCE 

4239 ANTHONIA D. PAM 3/1/1991 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4240 CHUNDUNG YOHANNA 1/5/2002 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 2018 

4241 ROSE DANIEL DUNG 1/12/1999 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2012 

4242 VERONICA PWOL 6/1/2003 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

4243 NORA HARRISON ADAMS 1/10/2018 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4244 WUYEP ELISHA RIMICIT 10/11/2010 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4245 DORCAS RWANG BANG 4/10/2021 F ST. JOHN'S RCM DILIMI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4246 JOSEPH DALYOP 1/10/1993 M ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH  B/ED 

4247 CHUNDUNG DUNG MANCHA 1/9/1997 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4248 HELEN DAVOU DACHUNG 1/9/2002 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4249 MARTHA GYANG TENGWONG 1/9/2004 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4250 ISTIFANUS MWAMVWANG PWOL 1/9/2002 M ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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4251 NA’OMI SUNDAY MANJEI 1/9/2004 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4252 PAULINA PAM CHUAI 1/5/2002 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4253 CHUNDUNG MAISAJE DAVOU 1/9/2002 F ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4254 SHOM BAGAT BENJAMIN 1/4/2022 M ST. JOHN'S TURU JOS SOUTH  B/ED 

4255 CHRISTIANA NYAM YARO 1/4/1994 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4256 YOP GYANG NYAM 1/7/1993 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH CEO NCE 

4257 CHUWANG DUNG BOT 2/12/2002 M ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH PAEO BSC/PDE 

4258 ESTHER K. PAM 1/4/1998 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4259 EMMANUEL PWAJOK 1/1/2004 M ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4260 CHUNDUNG PAM PWAJOK 22/5/2000 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4261 LYOP PHILIP  1/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4262 YOP GYANG PAM 1/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4263 RHODA GYANG CHUWANG 1/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO BSC.ED 

4264 SIMI AMOS NYAM 1/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4265 HYGINUS NYUA BOT. 1/10/2018 M ST. JOSEPH DU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4266 ROSE B. MWANJAL 1/6/1991 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4267 GLORIA M. WUBOKHA 1/11/1990 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

4268 FELICIA A GYANG 2/9/2002 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 

4269 VICTORIA STEPHEN 1/10/2018 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4270 VIVIAN YOHANNA 10/9/2002 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4271 LAITU C. GYANG 2/11/1995 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4272 SUNDAY STEPHEN 18/9/2016 M ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH HAEO NCE 

4273 CAROLINE V. CHOJI 1/9/2019 FF ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH HELPER DIPLOMA 



 

4274 ESTHER D. CHAKA 1/9/2004 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH HELPER FSLC 

4275 ESTHER KUMDET 7/1/1994 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4276 BLESSING V. GYANG 29/5/2020 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4277 KANENG P. DABI 29/5/2020 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 
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4278 NASH RIFKATU 1/9/2009 F ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH LIB SSCE 

4279 DAVOU D. BADUNG 1/9/2004 M ST. JOSEPH K/VOM JOS SOUTH WM SSCE 

4280 Maryamu  Ajuji  Mallum 1/2/1992 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4281 Janet  Davou 1/5/1990 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4282 Sarah  Bedmoul 1/10/1992 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4283 Ibrahim  Danpi 10/10/2018 M ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4284 Elizabeth  Mwandong 10/10/1990 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4285 Chuwang Elizabeth  10/10/2018 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4286 Chundung B.  Mwarak  10/10/2018 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4287 Dyokes Paulina  Obidah 10/10/2018 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4288 Pam  Kangyang  Esther 1/6/2020 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO Diploma 

4289 Kutlong M. Patience 1/5/2004 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4290 Hannatu Samson Gyang 10/10/2018 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4291 Choji Dorcas  Simon 1/6/2020 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO BSC 

4292 Gyang Grace Pam 1/4/2017 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO Diploma 

4293 safiyanu Aminu Hamza 1/9/2019 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO HND 

4294 Davou  Simi  Dachung 1/6/2020 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO HND 

4295 Florence Mapson 1/4/2017 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO SSCE 

4296 Khadijah Khalid Usman 1/12/2000 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 



 

4297 Amina Yop Muhammed 1/10/2005 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4298 Niri Stephen 1/10/2020 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4299 Ramatu Kabiru Mohammed 1/10/2018 F ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4300 Adamu  Pam  24/12/2007 M ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4301 Bala  Mohammed 1/11/2011 M ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4302 Bashiru  Abdullahi 1/11/2011 M ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4303 Gode Dare Gyang  1/3/2002 M ST. PETER'S BUKURU JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4304 Mary  Gyang Nash 1/2/1990 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2000 
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4305 Esther  Davou Chollom 1/5/2005 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 2016 

4306 Grace Chuwang  1/9/2002 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4307 Kachollom Botsha Pwajok 1/4/2002 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4308 Pwajok  Pwachom Haruna  2/10/2018 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 2016 

4309 Felicia  Dung 1/11/2005 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2011 

4310 Kyaharshik Nandi Auta  1/10/2018 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2015 

4311 Dachung  Benjamin Nyam 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO HND 2014 

4312 Nyam  Gabriel Dung  1/10/2018 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 2016 

4313 Rose  Munti  Musa 1/9/2019 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO HND 2014 

4314 Nuhu  Pam  Kunchi 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO HND 2014 

4315 Maryam  Gwatau 1/9/2019 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO SSCE 2010 

4316 Hannatu   Dusu Gyang  1/9/2019 F ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 20121 

4317 Simon  Nyam Sha 1/11/2011 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 1981 

4318 Kudu  M.  Amala 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO SSCE 2017 

4319 Nandak P.  Gukir 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO FSLC 2012 



 

4320 Chuwang  Pwajok  ZI 1/10/2002 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4321 Mandieng A.  Gyang  1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2010 

4322 Peter  Pam  Paul 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH HAEO H.N.D 2019 

4323 Gamde Velle  Faring 1/9/2019 M ST THOMAS PRIMARY SCHOOL SHEN JOS SOUTH SAEO HND 2019 

4324 ANGELINA S. PAM 2/11/1993 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4325 KANENG C. DAVOU 1/3/1997 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4326 FELICIA CHOJI PAM 1/11/2011 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4327 HELEN DAVOU  1/11/2011 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4328 DAVOU GYANG JOHN 1/9/2018 M ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4329 PATRICIA DUNG CHUNG 1/11/2011 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4330 PAULINA C. CHUHWAK 1/11/2011 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BED  

4331 BLESSING S. PWAKIM 1/11/2018 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BED  
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4332 PATIENCE S. DUNG  1/9/2019 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4333 JULIUS BATURE  2/10/2005 M ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4334 PATRICIA PAM 1/9/2018 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4335 PHILOMINA VOU DUNG 1/2/2004 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4336 SUNDAY MARY PAM 6/1/2003 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BED 

4337 NANDIR A. SAMSON  1/11/2011 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4338 MARY K. GYANG  29/5/2020 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4339 GLORIA P. CHONG 1/1/2019 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA  

4340 SARAH C. MANGAI  1/9/2019 F ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO BED 

4341 POLYCARP D. CHUHWAK  1/1/2019 M ST. WILLIAMS ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4342 CHRISTIANA ROSEMARY CHUHWAK 20/2/93 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH DD BSC (ED) 2010 



 

4343 NAOMI DUNG CHUNG 1/10/1990 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH CEO NCE 1999 

4344 SARAH MUSA 29/7/2000 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2007 

4345 ESTHER SAMUEL DUNG 1/5/2002 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2016 

4346 MARTHA ADAMU 1/10/2002 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4347 MARY DUNG CHU 1/11/2006 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2013 

4348 MAJU UPUSHU DAVID 1/10/2018 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 2005 

4349 NANFE BABALE 1/10/2018 M LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2013 

4350 AYUBA LONGTANG DAKOM 1/10/2018 M LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4351 MARY NGA DANGYANG 23/9/2019 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH LIB SSCE 2001 

4352 ILIYA DACHUNG PAM 1/6/2020 M LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH LIB HND 2014 

4353 LIFEZER JOSEPH DANGYANG 1/6/2020 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 2016 

4354 CHRISTIANA NUHU PAM 1/6/2020 F LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH CLEANER SSCE 1990 

4355 TOMA CHUNG 7/1/2007 M LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH WM PRI. CERT 1989 

4356 JAMES MUSA ZI 1/6/2020 M LEA TAHEI JOS SOUTH WM PRI. CERT 1995 

4357 NUHU S.D. GYANG 1/4/2000 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4358 MARY PAM CHUNG 1/11/1989 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 
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4359 HELEN DANIEL CHOJI 1/3/2000 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4360 MARY CHUNG GYANG 5/1/2002 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4361 DANGIMBA DUNG DALYOP 5/1/2002 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4362 HELEN DAVOU JOB 9/2/2004 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4363 LYOP BITRUS YAKUBU 1/6/2005 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4364 DAVID LAITU SOLOMON 1/10/2018 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4365 DINGTONG DOGARA PIUS 1/10/2018 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

4366 HENRY YOTED JACOB 1/10/2018 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4367 PAM NYAM 1/10/2018 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4368 GYANG KACHOLLOM DAHORO 1/9/2019 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER OND 

4369 GRACE DAVOU NTAH 1/9/2019 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4370 BEAUTY ABEL 1/9/2019 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4371 DASHE NAANA CHIGIR 1/9/2019 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER BSC 

4372 JAMES SUNDAY. 11/1/2007 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER SLC 

4373 DALYOP MAFENG MUSA 9/1/2019 M LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER SCCE 

4374 FAVOUR DALYOP GANG 9/1/2019 F LEA TANCHOL  JOS SOUTH HELPER SCCE 

4375 Esther Thomas Dalyop 1/2/1999 F LEA TANKWO JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4376 Pam Esther Jagaba 1/9/2002 F LEA TANKWO JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4377 Choji Rebecca Dauda 2/10/2018 F LEA TANKWO JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4378 Kacholom.D.Pam 1/3/1998 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4379 Janet.G.Dabi 1/9/2002 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4380 Esther.D.Dung 11/1/2005 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4381 Susan.K.Pam 1/10/2018 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4382 Ruth.G.Dung 1/9/2019 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4383 Na'omi.T.Damboyi 8/12/2003 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4384 JUSTINA C. GYANG 9/1/2002 F LEA TIM-TIM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4385 ANNA JERRY PAM 22/12/2002 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH  B.ED 
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4386 JOSEPHINE DUNG 1/5/2000 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4387 BIOLTIF D. SOLOMON 1/1/2004 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEI NCE 



 

4388 DACHAN SARAH 10/9/2002 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4389 NANYEN G. GODSON 12/9/2011 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4390 ANNA DUNG DACHUNG 2/12/2002 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4391 VICTORIA ZAKKA 1/12/2011 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4392 VOU SHON 1/10/2018 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4393 MWANLONG GLONG 1/4/2017 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH HELPER DIP 

4394 DORCAS AGWI JAMES 1/9/2019 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEA DIP 

4395 SATDOM D, CHINDI 1/6/2020 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4396 PAM RUTH GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AE/ NCE 

4397 JENNIFER K. STEPHEN 1/11/2011 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4398 NENRET M. POLYCARP 1/6/2020 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEA DIPLOMA 

4399 KELVIN D DAUDA 1/6/2020 M LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4400 KANENG GYANG LOMAK 1/5/2018 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4401 EZEKIEL DACHUNG 1/5/2006 M LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4402 CANDIDA Y. DASHE 1/6/2020 F LEA TWANCHIK JOS SOUTH AEU SSCE 

4403 Garos Haruna Damina 1/9/2002 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4404 Grace Jummai Ameh 1/3/1997 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH AEG NCE 

4405 Ibrahim Attah Nicholas 1/10/2018 M LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH AEL NCE 

4406 Jemimah Magaji Inoia 1/7/1996 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4407 Hanatu Badung Yakubu 1/10/2018 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4408 Magdaline F. Davou 1/3/2003 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4409 Ioanusi C. Celina 1/10/2018 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4410 Alice Rimdam 1/6/2020 F LEA JI-YEP JOS SOUTH HELPER JSCE 

4411 ATYOS CHUNDUNG MWANKON 1/4/1993 F VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2014 

4412 JOSEPH MANG DAKARA 1/11/2005 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2003 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4413 MANCHA MONDAY DAVOU 1/9/2004 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4414 YOP PAM BOT 2/10/2006 F VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2015 

4415 BADUNG DALYOP YAKUBU 4/11/2005 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2009 

4416 RHODA PAM DAVOU 1/1/2003 F VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2012 

4417 AFISATU BADUNG AYUBA 1/3/2005 F VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2019 

4418 GAM JANE MUDAYU 4/9/2017 F VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 2019 

4419 BADUNG VICTOR DACHUNG 1/11/2003 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO WAEC 

4420 DIDO CHOMO ISHAYA 1/1/2003 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 2003 

4421 NYANGO DACHUNG MWANTEP 1/1/2003 M VWANG EKAN JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 2003 

4422 JOSHUA GYANG TOK  20/9/ 2002 M LEA VWANG KOGOT JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4423 PAM ISHAYA BITRUS 1/10/2018 M LEA VWANG KOGOT JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4424 CHIKA PAM ADAMU 1/10/2017 M LEA VWANG KOGOT JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4425 Chundung Mary  Pam 1/3/1992 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE  

4426 Rebecca  Gyang   4/2/1994 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH CAEO B.ED  

4427 Pam  Damba  Davou 19/5/2000 M LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4428 Celina Pam  1/9/2004 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

4429 Ernest Dalyop 1/10/2018 M LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4430 Christiana  Gyang Mwankon  1/10/2018 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4431 Mark  Patrick David 1/10/2018 M LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4432 Jerry Elisha  1/9/2019 M LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED  

4433 Abigail Pam  Pius  1/4/2017 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO HND/PGD 

4434 Louis Gyang Mancha 1/6/2020 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO B.Sc  

4435 Gyang  Tong  1/9/2018 M LEA WAT JOS SOUTH AEO ND 



 

4436 Abigail P.  Dalyop  1/9/2019 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4437 Poula Pam  1/4/2017 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH CLEANER FSLC 

4438 Nyazi Chuhwak  1/1/2020 F LEA WAT JOS SOUTH NANNY FSLC 

4439 CELINA DALYOP SILAS 1/6/1995 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 
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4440 JUMMAI EWIN MUNLANG 2/9/2002 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH CAEO B.S.C 

4441 RAHILA VILVYAP YILWA 1/10/2002 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4442 MAGAJI JULLIA TOMA 2/10/2018 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4443 DANBOYI CHUNDUNG EMMANUEL 2/10/2018 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO BED 

4444 KANGYANG ADAMU DANIEL  2/10/2018 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4445 LEONNE HARUNA GOWMWALK 2/9/2019 M LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4446 ROSE PAM MATINS 2/9/2019 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO B.SC 

4447 VERONICA BOT DALYOP 2/9/2019 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO N.D 

4448 DAYIT ISAAC AMOS 1/6/2020 M LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEA SSCE 

4449 RITA EMMANUEL NYAM 1/9/2019 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4450 LEKUK ESTHER NANKUNG 1/9/2019 F LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH WM F.S.L.C 

4451 FRANCIS DAVID PAM 1/6/2020 M LEA ZARAM JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4452 PAULINE DUNG FOM 1/1/1996 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4453 REBECCAH J. D MANCHA 2/9/2002 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4454 CHUNDUNG J. PAM 5/4/2002 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4455 BARAKATU N. MWOLCHET 1/4/1994 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4456 NA'OMI STEPHEN 1/7/2005 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4457 PATRICIA LYOP DUNG 2/1/2007 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH SAEO B.ED 

4458 JENNIFER JATAU 1/11/2011 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH HAEO B.A 



 

4459 BARA'ATU SANI 1/6/2004 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4460 JULCIT RIMSAH 1/6/2007 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AE/ NCE 

4461 GUANDUKE BINAWOMA 1/9/2016 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEH NCE 

4462 FEDELIA DANIEL GYANG 1/10/2018 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4463 ANGELINA B. MANCHA 1/10/2018 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4464 DORO CHONG DAVOU 1/10/2018 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4465 PHILIP P. BOT 1/10/2018 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4466 BITRUS BARNABAS HWERE 1/10/2018 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AE/ NCE 
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4467 NANWAL HOSEA ZONGLE 1/9/2016 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4468 BAMMUN N. NEP 1/10/2018 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4469 DAPUR CHANNYANG JOSEPH 1/11/2005 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4470 CHUNDUNG KEVIN KWI 1/10/2018 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO DIPLOMA 

4471 DAYANG NAWAL CLETUS 11/1/2005 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH HAEO B.ED 

4472 DORIS N. NKUT 1/10/2018 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4473 MARTHA AUDU GWOM 1/6/2020 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO FSLC 

4474 DANIEL GYANG  NYAM 1/6/2020 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO BSC/PGDE 

4475 SIMI LUKA CHOJI 1/5/2020 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO BSC/PGDE 

4476 CHUHWAK EMMANUEL D. 1/9/2019 M RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4477 REJOICE DAVOU 1/10/2018 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO SSCE 

4478 CATHERINE RWANG PAM 1/9/2019 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH AEO BESE 

4479 CYNTHIA D. CHRISTOPHER 1/9/2019 F RCM ZARAMAGANDA JOS SOUTH SAEO  

4480 Rebecca Pam James 1/5/1993 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 2015 



 

4481 Francisca  Ezealor I. 1/5/2000 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO BED 2005 

4482 Nuhu  Paul  Afungawa 1/9/2002 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

4483 Manggai  Pam  Joshua 1/10/2018 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4484 Dakas Joy  Umaru  1/10/2018 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4485 Nyam  Niri  Anne 1/10/2018 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 2014 

4486 Badooh  Albert Pwajok   8/9/2009 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4487 Yop Gyang 1/10/2002 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4488 Joseph Lyop Hanatu 1/10/2018 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4489 Theodora  V. Pam 1/7/2005 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4490 Patrick   Dung  Gyang 1/12/2000 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE  

4491 Dalyop  Damba Eugene 1/10/2018 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4492 Mary Pam  Pwakim 1/10/2018 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE  

4493 Dung  James Gagwowa 1/9/2019 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO HND 
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4494 Kwandi Pam 1/9/2019 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4495 Charity K. Cheng 1/6/2020 F EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH HELPER SSCE 

4496 Fidelis P.  Rin  1/5/2004 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4497 Shom  Pam 1/6/2020 M EKAN ZAWAN JOS SOUTH WM FSLC 

4498 REGINA S. AGWOM 1/9/2000 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4499 LYDIA I. AGWOM 1/7/2008 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4500 DIKUS DEBORAH DANLADI 3/3/2000 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH PAEO BED 

4501 ATANG Y, HARUNA 2/9/2002 M LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4502 MARTHA CHOJI ZANG 1/9/2016 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4503 AGATHA PEGOELONG 1/9/2019 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH AEO DIP 



 

4504 SIMWAL F. ELISHA 6/1/2020 F LEA ZOT BADIN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4505 BOT P. YAKUBU ISAAC 9/1/2002 M LEA ZOT SHEN JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4506 DAJOK BENJAMIN DUNG 1/6/2003 M LEA ZOT SHEN JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

4507 HWERE EMMANUEL AUTA 1/10/2018 M LEA ZOT SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4508 DALYOP MATHEW SUNDAY 01/20/2018 M LEA ZOT SHEN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4509 MARTHA GYANG 1/2/1990 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4510 MARY ISHAKU CHUNTAI 1/4/1990 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4511 NA'OMI S. TONGKIT 1/3/1991 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4512 ASABE MUSA PAM 1/9/1997 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH ACEO NCE 

4513 YAKUBU  DEREK ATSEN 1/6/2002 M SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4514 ADEYEMI VOU ALICE 1/11/2006 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4515 LAITU HOSEA  1/5/2001 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH ACEO B.ED 

4516 KIM MARKUS BOT 1/9/2002 M SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

4517 MOHAMMED NASIR SANI 2/9/2005 M SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4518 HELEN D. KEFAS 1/10/2018 F SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH HM III NCE 

4519 DAPAM EMMANUEL BARLEY 1/1/2002 M SHEHE MODEL JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4520 MAGDALENE PWOL 1/6/1989 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH  B.ED 2008 
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4521 DIKWAL JOSHUA OSMAH 1/1/1997 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH DD BSC.ED 2009 

4522 HAJARATU S. BAKO 1/12/1990 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH ACO NCE 2005 

4523 NANKYER N. GOJUR 1/10/2004 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH ACOE B.ED 2013 

4524 MARY DANIEL CHOJI 1/10/2005 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH ACOE B.ED 2012 

4525 ROSE MAICHIBI 1/1/2004 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH ACOE M.ED 2003 



 

4526 FRANCIS C. GYANG 1/10/2002 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH PEO NCE 2009 

4527 VICTORIA G. PWAJOK 1/5/2002 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH SAEO I NCE 2009 

4528 DORCAS DANIEL JINYA 1/4/2007 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH  B.ED 2018 

4529 RAHAB DUNG RWANG 1/11/2011 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH SAEO II NCE 2008 

4530 AISHA AHAMAD 1/9/2019 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "A" GERO  JOS SOUTH HM II NCE 2014 

4531 SARAH A. GYANG 1/3/1990 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "B" GERO  JOS SOUTH  BSC ED 2014 

4532 RIFKATU HUDUN PAM 1/3/1993 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "B" GERO  JOS SOUTH CEO BSC ED 2014 

4533 MARY N. CHENTU 1/1/2011 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "B" GERO  JOS SOUTH PEO MA.ED 2019 

4534 Adamu Pam P. 1/9/1990 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

4535 Ladi Jacob 1/1/2000 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH  B.ED 

4536 Yakubu Dung 12/5/2002 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4537 Umma kaltume Garba 1/10/2017 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH AEA NCE 

4538 John G. Gwong 1/9/2005 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4539 Mailafiya Musa 1/2/2018 M PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH AEA DIP 

4540 Patience Jar Datet 1/8/2009 F PSUBEB MODEL SCHOOL "C" GERO  JOS SOUTH DD B.ED 

4541 GYANG BALA GYANG 11/1/2005 M LEA JI-HEI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4542 HANATU JULIUS ZI 2/2/1998 F LEA JI-HEI JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4543 SALOME STEPHEN ZAKWA 2/10/2000 F LEA VWANG   JOS SOUTH CEO B.ED 

4544 SARAH DAVOU HARUNA 1/4/1992 F LEA VWANG   JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4545 RUTH DACHUNG BADUNG 2/9/2004 F LEA VWANG   JOS SOUTH PAEO II NCE 

4546 JUDE DUNG YAKUBU  1/11/2011 M LEA VWANG   JOS SOUTH WM SSCE 

4547 VICTORIA FWAGSONG 25/10/1993 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 
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4548 CHRISTIANA L. GYANG 2/9/2004 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH PAEO B.ED 

4549 FELICIA GYANG 1/10/2004 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH SAEO NCE 

4550 CAROLINE D. GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4551 ELIZABETH GYANG 1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4552 NORA N. NASH 1/9/2019 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO B.ED 

4553 MARY JOSHUA PAM  1/10/2018 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4554 ANGELINA GYANG MANG 1/9/2019 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 

4555 RHODA B. JOHN  1/7/1994 F LEA DAHWOLVWANA ZAWAN JOS SOUTH CAEO NCE 

4556 KASLONG REBECCA S. 1/5/1994 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North DD M.ED 

4557 BAGUDU ELISHA SUNDAY 1/10/1994 M BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4558 BENLOWU MERCY 11/6/1997 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North DD M.ED 

4559 MADUKA GLORIA 1/10/1994 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North DIR M.ED 

4560 EBELE NGOZI ANYICHE 1/4/2003 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4561 OKONKWO EDNA 1/6/1994 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North DIR B.ED 

4562 ODIMEGWU FELICIA U. 1/3/2019 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO B.ED 

4563 AUWAL USMAN 1/10/1994 M BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4564 AKPA EKPENYONG GLORY 1/1/1994 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4565 AZI WAKILI ELISHA 1/10/2018 M BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4566 EZEAKOR EZIAMAKA 1/7/1993 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4567 AJANG RACHEL MARY 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4568 OKAFOR ROSELINE C. 1/9/2016 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4569 POGINA PLANGNAAN D. 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4570 HAFSAT ISA 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 



 

4571 DIKE EANESTINA 1/9/1994 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North DD B.ED 

4572 OGOEMAKA MERCY 1/12/2005 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4573 UMAR FATIMA M. 1/9/1997 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4574 UGWU BENADINE 1/4/2009 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North SAEO II B.ED 
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4575 NNAJIOFOR GLORIA 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO B.ED 

4576 CHOJI RAHILA FELIX 13/5/2006 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North PAEO NCE 

4577 PAM DIANA CHOJI 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO B.ED 

4578 YUSUF MAFENG 1/10/2018 M BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4579 KAITA UMMIKHARI HASSA 1/10/2018/ F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4580 CHOJI HELEN DANIEL 1/10/2018 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4581 RABIU AISHA 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO MSC 

4582 TIJJANI ZAINAB 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4583 UMAR ADAM 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4584 KHALEED FATIMA M. 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4585 OKONKWO REGINA CHIJIOKE 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4586 MUHAMMED SALAMATU HASSAN 1/3/2021 F BAPTIST PARK ROAD PRIMARY SCHOO Jos North AEO NCE 

4587 ZARUMA JOSEPH DALLA 1/10/1994 M BEHIND NDLEA Jos North DIR NCE 

4588 WAKILI SARAH ANAP 1/2/1993 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4589 AZI LYDIA ISAAC 1/2/1993 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North DIR B.ED 

4590 THOMA RIFKATU 1/3/1990 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4591 AYUBA DINATU 1/7/1994 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4592 RENG GWOM 1/10/2004 M BEHIND NDLEA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4593 DAVOU LILIAN C. 1/3/2004 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North SAEO II NCE 



 

4594 LENKAT JIWUL JOY 1/9/2009 M BEHIND NDLEA Jos North SAEO II B.ED 

4595 TONGRIYANG DABIT 15/8/2019 M BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4596 GABRIEL MARY 1/10/2018 M BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4597 DAUDA DEBORAH ABI 1/10/2018 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4598 MACHEN LYDIA JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4599 GWANMANG CECILIA 1/10/2018 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4600 KWAPS MONICA 8/2/2019 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4601 DA'AM NANSHIN 1/10/2018 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

4602 NYAM ANNA 1/10/2018 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4603 JAMES PIEPUT NA'ANDEEN 1/3/2021 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO BSC 

4604 CHITANG SUSANA E. 1/1/2007 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4605 NEGEDU ESTHER ALFA 1/3/2019 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4606 JARMANG NENMENE ISUWA 1/3/2021 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North AEO NCE 

4607 GARBA REBECCA 1/7/2008 F BEHIND NDLEA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4608 PAM NANACY STEPHEN 10/5/2022 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4609 CHOLLOM HAUWA D. 1/10/1994 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4610 AKPI MARY EMERSON 1/4/1999 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North SAEO B.ED 

4611 DAVID JOY AKPI 1/1/2003 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4612 LINU PHOEBE FULUS 12/11/2011 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4613 AISHA ABUBAKAR 1/4/1995 F GIRL CHILD ZOLOLO Jos North DIR B.ED 

4614 BWOSH AGEM SAMUEL 12/2/2002 M GIRL CHILD ZOLOLO Jos North CAEO NCE 

4615 SANI LAILATU M. K. 1/9/2004 F GIRL CHILD ZOLOLO Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4616 ZULAIHAT ABDULLAHI NABAGE 1/10/2018 F GIRL CHILD ZOLOLO Jos North AEO B.ED 



 

4617 ALI HASSAN YARO 1/7/1991 M GIRL CHILD ZOLOLO Jos North DIR B.ED 

4618 TOBIAS MARY KANENG 1/4/2005 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North PAEO II BED 

4619 SUNUSI HARUNA HASSAN 20/12/1992 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4620 MURTALA ABBA SHEHU 20/12/1992 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO BED 

4621 DODO ROBERT RABO 1/7/1998 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO BED 

4622 ZANGAM DAMARIS DANIEL 1/4/2009 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4623 RAWEN MERCY LAZARUS 1/10/2006 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4624 BELLO SUWAIBU A. 30/9/1997 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4625 BASHIR SHERIFAT MUHAMMAD 1/11/2005 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North PAEO NCE 

4626 NUSIRAT AHMED NIKE 1/6/1990 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4627 MUSA HABIBA MUHAMMAD 1/6/1997 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North PAEO NCE 

4628 AJANG ELIZABETH ALEX 1/6/1990 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 
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4629 ADUBOK BECKY IZANG 1/12/2008 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4630 BULUS MARTHA AKUMBO 1/6/1986 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4631 ZAKARI SALAMATU DANLAMI 1/9/2016 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4632 THOMAS MARGARET 1/10/2004 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4633 UZUWA ELIZABETH 1/9/2016 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4634 AZI GRACE JOHN 1/9/2016 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4635 ITSE JOSEPHINE AKARE 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4636 MUSA LADI 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4637 ISIAKA HAUWA 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

4638 YAHAYA ALABI SALAMI 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

4639 ATSI JULIANA ARIN 1/10/201/ F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 



 

4640 REUBEN RHODA 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4641 BATURE HENRY SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4642 JOOT PATRICIA PLANGNAN 1/3/2019 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4643 AGWOM LADI DAUDA 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

4644 ATEN RUTH AGWOM 1/10/2018 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4645 SUNUSI ABDULRAHEEM MUH'D 1/3/2018 M GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

4646 RABIU SAFIYA SALISU 1/5/2020 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4647 BASHIR RUKAIYA MUH'D 1/3/2021 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4648 ADDS ZAINAB INUWA 1/3/2021 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

4649 ABDULLAHI AISHAT AUWAL 1/3/2021 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4650 ADAMU LAMI 1/3/2021 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO BSC 

4651 YAHAYA SARATU HASSAN 1/3/2021 F GWONG BAPTIST NASARAWA GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4652 GADU ZAHRA 1/10/1994 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North DD B.ED 

4653 YAKUBU YUSUF 1/10/1994 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North CAEO NCE 

4654 SHEMAU ABUBAKAR UMAR 1/1/1994 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North CAEO B.ED 

4655 MOHAMMED HAUWA MUSA 1/4/1989 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North DD B.ED 
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4656 ABDULKARIM UMAR  20/12/1992 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North CAEO NCE 

4657 ABDULRAHMAN I. SULEIMAN 1/2/1993 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North DD B.ED 

4658 IDRIS ZULAIKA H. 1/7/1997 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North DD B.ED/PGDE 

4659 ABDULLAHI ZAINAB I. 1/6/1997 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North CAEO B.ED 

4660 SULEIMAN MARYAM I. 1/6/1997 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North PAEO NCE 

4661 SAIDU AMINATU U. 1/6/1997 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North PAEO II NCE 

4662 ADAH ROSALINE O. 1/6/1997 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North DD M.ED 



 

4663 IBRAHIM HAUWA A. 1/3/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO B.ED 

4664 MUHAMMAD NAZIF HALIMA 1/9/2019 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4665 ABDULLAHI AISHATU U. 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4666 IYABO ABDULRAHMAN S. 1/9/2016 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4667 MUHAMMAD SULEIMAN HINDETU 1/10/2018 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4668 ABUNAKA AISHA M. 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO B.ED 

4669 AHMAD SHUIABU MARYAM 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4670 SADIS RUMAISHA AMINU 1/3/2019 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4671 KHAMIS HUWAILA 1/10/2018 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4672 GONI AJUS 3/10/2011 M ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4673 SURA ZAINAB A. 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO B.ED 

4674 SALIS IBRAHIM FATIMA 1/3/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO M.ED 

4675 MUHAMMAD SULAIMAN ZAINAB 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4676 SURA HAUWA A. 1/9/2016 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4677 ABDULLAHI RAIHANATU MUSA 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4678 AISHA ABUBAKAR A. 24/9/1999 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North PAEO II NCE 

4679 OBAGWU ANGELINA OCHENEHI 0/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4680 YUSUF RASHIDAT 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4681 RUKAIYA HUDU 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4682 YAKUBU ZAINAB MUHAMMAD 1/10/2018 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO B.ED 
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4683 BELLO MEDINAT ADERONKE 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4684 ZIKIRULLAH HABIBA 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4685 JIBRIN HABIBA KIMWADANG 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 



 

4686 ISA HAUWA UMAR 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4687 TIJANI ZAINAB S. 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4688 PASALI SAI'DATU A. 1/3/2021 F ISLAMIYA PILOT SCIENCE PRIMARY SC HJos North AEO NCE 

4689 AGWOM NYAM BITRUS 1/5/1989 M KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4690 NYAM ESTHER JOHN 20/1/1998 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North PAEO NCE 

4691 YAKUBU NAOMI 1/3/2019 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4692 ATUSHIRI CHRISTIANA 1/10/2018 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4693 IWUNNA EUCHARIA 1/7/2002 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4694 NGOZI OKOYE JUSTINA 1/7/1994 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4695 NAFOR TARFUSA 3/1/2006 M KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North SAEO NCE 

4696 PAM HELEN BITRUS 3/10/2011 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4697 LAMWANG NANJI 3/1/2003 M KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4698 DUNG MARY 1/5/1993 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4699 LEFAS CAROLINE 1/9/2016 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4700 CLEMENT SERAH 1/2/2006 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North SAEO NCE 

4701 OKEKE JUSTINA 1/6/1997 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO PGDE 

4702 MAMBOK VICTORIA 1/10/2018 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4703 ONYEZUNA JANE 2/11/2008 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North SAEO B.ED 

4704 IZANG MARY AGYER 1/10/2018 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO B.ED 

4705 KATU MARTINA 1/10/1994 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4706 YERIMA HANATU E. 23/2/2009 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North SAEO NCE 

4707 JULIANA MUSA 1/10/2018 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 

4708 ISANDU ROY J.G. 1/9/2004 M KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4709 DAVID KWOM COMFORT 1/10/2018 F KABONG PILOT SCIENCE Jos North AEO NCE 
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4710 HASSAN ABUBAKAR 1/4/1990 M KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4711 HAFIZ BILIKISU ABDULLAHI 8/11/2008 F KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4712 HARUNA MASAUDU 1/7/1993 M KUNGA NOMADIC, JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4713 AZI AYUBA IZANG 1/3/1991 M LEA BABALE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4714 SANI HALIMA M.K 1/2/1996 F LEA BABALE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4715 AZI GEORGINA M. 1/9/1993 F LEA BABALE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4716 LAWAN ABDULLAHI 20/12/1992 M LEA BABALE Jos North PAEO NCE 

4717 BADAMASI HAFSAT 1/10/2018 F LEA BABALE Jos North AEO NCE 

4718 ABUBAKAR ALIYU 1/5/1993 M LEA BABALE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4719 CHUGULIA IZANG CHRISTOPHER 1/3/2019 M LEA BABALE Jos North AEO NCE 

4720 AUTA JOHANNA 1/10/2018 M LEA BABALE Jos North AEO B.ED 

4721 MAITALA J. ADAMU 1/1/2003 M LEA BABALE Jos North PAEO NCE 

4722 BALA HABIBA HASSAN 1/3/2021 F LEA BABALE Jos North PAEO NCE 

4723 HUSSAINA AHMED 1/7/1994 F LEA BABALE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4724 PAM KANENG 1/10/1994 F LEA DONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4725 ISHAKU LADI 1/10/1997 F LEA DONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4726 CHUWANG UREN 1/7/1993 F LEA DONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4727 RICHARD VICTIRIA ASHEZI 1/3/1998 F LEA DONG Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4728 MIRI DEBORAH N. 1/7/2002 F LEA DONG Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4729 GYANG ESTHER Y. 1/9/2005 F LEA DONG Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4730 GUSET ELIZABETH K. 1/12/2005 F LEA DONG Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4731 GAMBO STEPHANIE Y. 1/10/2006 F LEA DONG Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4732 CHENBAP DEBORAH 12/9/2011 F LEA DONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4733 BELLO RAHAB 1/1/2016 F LEA DONG Jos North SAEO II B.ED 



 

4734 AMOS LADI 1/10/2018 F LEA DONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4735 MARK ISHA 1/10/2018 M LEA DONG Jos North AEO NCE 

4736 BARDE MURJANATU M. 1/3/2019 F LEA DONG Jos North AEO NCE 
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4737 ABDULLAH M. MAIFASALI 20/12/1992 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North DIR B.ED 

4738 ADAMA M. UMAR 1/6/1997 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4739 BINTA JIBRIL ALIYU 1/10/1995 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North DD B.ED 

4740 SALISU YAHAYA 1/2/1993 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4741 INNA MADINA SANI ABUBAKAR 1/10/1984 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North DD B.ED 

4742 SAADATU ABDU AWATAI 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO M.ED 

4743 DORATHY H. NIYANG 1/7/1997 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4744 ADAM SHEHU AHMAD 1/5/1993 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North DD PGDE 

4745 RABI'ATU MUHAMMAD ABDULLAHI 1/6/1997 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4746 JAMILA SADIQ GARBA 1/5/1994 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North PAEO PGDE 

4747 YAHAYA HALIMA 1/7/1994 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO BA.ED 

4748 SAFIYA ABUBAKAR BELLO 1/6/1997 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4749 DAVID TINA ZAKKA 1/5/2005 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North PAEO B.ED 

4750 ASMA'U MUHAMMAD ALI  M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4751 MUSA IDI 20/12/1992 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4752 FATIMA YUSUF SAROMI 18/7/2008 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4753 MARYAM ABDULLAHI ISA 1/6/1997 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North CAEO NCE 

4754 SULE RABIATU USMAN 1/7/1997 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4755 UMAR NANATU SALE 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 



 

4756 ADAMA YUSUF 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4757 AISHA NASIR 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4758 GHALI MARYAM 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4759 ADAM HAJARA RWANG 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4760 ALI HADIZA 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4761 HIDAYA A. IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4762 JIBRIL HAJARA MUSA 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4763 SABITU MAIMUNA 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 
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4764 HASSAN ZAINAB YAHAYA 1/10/2018 M LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4765 KALTIME SHEHU 1/10/2018 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4766 SAEED HADIZA SULEMAN 1/3/2021 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4767 BASHIR ZAINAB MUH'D 1/3/2021 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4768 KAMPALA ZAINAB MUH'D 1/3/2021 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4769 SANI HAUWA ABUBAKAR 1/3/2021 F LEA GARBA DAHO MODELE Jos North AEO NCE 

4770 ISHA FELICIA A. 20/12/1992 M LEA GWASH Jos North DD BED 

4771 AZI SARAH DANIEL 1/5/2002 F LEA GWASH Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4772 GALADIMA LADI A. 1/10/2018 M LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4773 AJIJI JOSEPH A. 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4774 GALADIMA LUKA IZAM 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4775 ITSE LYDIA IZANG 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4776 ABUS AZI 1/9/2019 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4777 AFAN REBECCA PHILIP 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4778 ABOK LADI JONAH 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO BED 



 

4779 IZANG HELEN AJANG 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4780 AJIK NYAM AZI 1/10/2018 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4781 ABOK TABITHA 1/3/2021 F LEA GWASH Jos North AEO NCE 

4782 JOHN S.I ABAMU 1/9/1997 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North PAEO B.ED 

4783 JOHN ASHANA 1/2/2003 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North SAEO NCE 

4784 NAYOA EUNICE AUDU 1/9/2016 M LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO NCE 

4785 ADAMU JOSEPH GWONG 1/9/2016 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO NCE 

4786 AJIJI RAHAB LUKA 1/10/2018 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO B.ED 

4787 JADO SARAH JOHN 1/10/2018 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO NCE 

4788 JOHN OTAHA ARUBI 1/10/2018 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO B.ED 

4789 ZIKOS LYDIA JONATHAN 1/3/2002 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO B.ED 

4790 ANAMETU CLEMENTINA 1/3/2021 F LEA GWONG MAZAH Jos North AEO NCE 
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4791 ABAZUS STEPHEN METENGAH 1/5/1989 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4792 GYANG CECILIA 1/7/1994 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North CAEO NCE 

4793 DAYIT NANJI L. 1/7/1993 M LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4794 MARKUS LARABA 3/9/2001 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North SAEO NCE 

4795 MULAP EZEKIEL S. 1/4/2009 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4796 IBRAHIM TABITHA 1/3/2021 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North AEO B.ED 

4797 PAUL DAMWESH NANBAL 1/3/2021 F LEA IKUKUUMUNG Jos North AEO NCE 

4798 MADU CHRISTIANA KARAGA 1/12/1990 M LEA JENTA Jos North DIR M.ED 

4799 GIDEON PAM GYANG 30/10/2005 F LEA JENTA Jos North DD B.ED 

4800 RIFKATU AFANG 1/10/2018 M LEA JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4801 CYRIL CHUHWAK 14/10/2011 M LEA JENTA Jos North SAEO II BED 



 

4802 ANTHONIA MADU 1/11/1988 M LEA JENTA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4803 IBU GRACE 1/4/1991 F LEA JENTA Jos North DIR BED 

4804 AGWU JANE 25/11/1990 F LEA JENTA Jos North DIR BED 

4805 NANMIAP REJOICE 1/3/2019 F LEA JENTA Jos North AEO BED 

4806 SULEIMAN JUMMAI USMAN 1/7/1993 F LEA JENTA Jos North CAEO BED 

4807 MANGA VICTORIA PAM 1/10/2018 F LEA JENTA Jos North AEO BED 

4808 ANAELE VICTORIA 13/9/2011 F LEA JENTA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4809 SULEIMAN SALAMATU J. 1/6/1997 F LEA JENTA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4810 ISMAIL A. MUHAMMAD 1/7/1993 F LEA JENTA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4811 HASIYA SUNISI MATO 1/10/2018 F LEA JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4812 BALA LADI 1/6/1991 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North CAEO NCE 

4813 JINJI MARTHA JOSEPH 21/7/2008 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4814 BULUS RAHILA 1/10/1997 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North CAEO NCE 

4815 CHITANG SUSANNA E. 1/1/2007 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North SAEO NCE 

4816 DAVOU MARY Z. 1/2/1993 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4817 AMINU ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North AEO B.ED 
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4818 ABDULLAHI RABIATU DAHIRU 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNGA TARGON Jos North AEO PGDE 

4819 KAZE CHRISTIANA 2/1/2006 F LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4820 PAUL MAISAMARI 2/1/2016 M LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4821 AITI DALOHOM MICHEAL 2/1/1998 F LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4822 LAZAK CHRISTIANA 2/3/1994 F LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4823 SUMBA DEBORAH 2/1/2016 M LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North AEO NCE 

4824 ENEKEBE THERESA 1/7/1994 F LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North CAEO NCE 



 

4825 YAKUBU TIMOTHY 1/3/2021 M LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North   B.SC 

4826 UMEH EMILIA AJUNWA 1/3/2021 M LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North AEO NCE 

4827 LADE SARAH TINUOLA 3/1/2018 M LEA KUNYI KATSE ANGWAN JARAWA Jos North AEO NCE 

4828 ATSEN DAVID A. 1/6/1997 F LEA KUNYI KATSE KAZUMONG KAMPA Jos North CAEO PED 

4829 AYUBA LUKA 1/3/2019 F LEA KUNYI KATSE KAZUMONG KAMPA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4830 BISANDU JOY SANI 1/3/2019 M LEA KUNYI KATSE KAZUMONG KAMPA Jos North AEO B.SC 

4831 ABOK MARTHA Y. 20/12/1992 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO B.ED 

4832 MALLO ESTHER ISHAYA 1/10/1997 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO B.ED 

4833 AZI ANNA NYAM 1/5/1993 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4834 EJIGA ENE ANEBI 1/6/1997 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North CAEO NCE 

4835 JURMANG LINDA 1/9/1997 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North CAEO M.ED 

4836 ACHEBE CHINYERE HOPE 1/3/2003 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO M.ED 

4837 JOSHUA ELIZABETH 1/10/1998 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO B.ED 

4838 SUNDAY ESTHER DALYOP 1/6/1997 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4839 MATAWAL MARY BULUS 4/10/2004 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4840 DIKKOL SUZANA NENDANGTOK 1/5/2004 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North SAEO B.ED 

4841 TALLE MUHAMMAD RABIU 2/10/2004 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4842 AZI MARY ADOH 4/10/2004 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4843 NANFE SABI NIMYEL 1/10/2005 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4844 DABAT MARY GIDEON 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 
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4845 SHAMSHANG ENDURANCE 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4846 ISHA GRACE AZI 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4847 LODAM EMMANUEL JOHN 1/10/2018 M LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO B.ED 



 

4848 ATANG AJIJI MARY 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4849 ITSE MARY AMARKA 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North SAEO B.A 

4850 SULE TALATU NINA 1/1/2013 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4851 BUENYEN DOUMMEN 1/9/2016 M LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4852 ALKALI BLESSING DANIEL 1/3/2019 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4853 ITSE MARGARET PHILIP 1/10/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

4854 RABIU HAJARA MUHAMMAD 1/3/2018 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4855 ATANG CHRISTIANA ANAP 1/3/2021 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4856 DALLA ZARUMA SATI 1/3/2021 F LEA KYAN RIKKOS Jos North AEO NCE 

4857 SAUNI REGINA YAKUBU 5/4/1989 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North DD B.ED 

4858 GYANG SARAH 1/7/1997 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North DD B.ED 

4859 BABA CHRISTIAN JAMES 1/3/2019 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North AEO B.ED 

4860 MONDAY MODESTER ZARUMA 1/10/2018 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North AEO B.ED 

4861 GWONG SIMI CHUWANG 1/10/2018 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North AEO B.ED 

4862 AYUBA  BAMAIYI ZANGAM 1/10/2018 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North AEO B.ED 

4863 MATAWAL RIFKATU A. 1/2/2003 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4864 CHOLLOM JUSTINA CHUWANG 1/10/1997 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL RUSSAU Jos North PAEO NCE 

4865 GARBA IBRAHIM SAIDU 1/10/1994 F LEA YELWA ZANGAM Jos North DD B.ED 

4866 ALIYU A. IBRAHIM 1/1/1993 F LEA YELWA ZANGAM Jos North CAEO NCE 

4867 ABAMU Y. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F LEA YELWA ZANGAM Jos North AEO B.ED 

4868 GALADIMA VICTORIA 1/1/1996 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North DD M.ED 

4869 MAMVEN JOHM ISHAKU 1/8/1991 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North DIR BSC 

4870 EBOH JACINTA 1/11/2004 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4871 AKUMUO NNEKA 1/11/2003 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North SAEO II B.ED 
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4872 CHINASA O. UMEH 1/10/2018 M NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4873 IBEH JULIANA 1/6/1997 M NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North DD B.ED 

4874 OKOHUMEH CAROLINE A. 1/10/2018 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4875 CHIKELUE GLADYS 1/3/2003 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4876 EJIMAKOR BLESSING 1/11/2003 M NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4877 EZURIKE PHILOMINA 1/9/2016 M NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4878 HAUWA ISHAQ A. 1/9/2018 M NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4879 ANENE FLORENCE IFEOMA 1/3/2021 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4880 ANIGBOGU IFEYINWA 1/6/1997 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4881 ADUMEKWE PRECIOUS OBIAGELI 1/3/2021 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4882 JAMIL ZULEIHAT MUHAMMED 1/3/2021 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4883 EMALKWU MICHEAL OCHE 1/3/2021 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4884 AZUOMA STELLA AKWUCHUKWU 1/3/2018 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO BA/PGDE 

4885 ADAM JAMILA  1/6/1997 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4886 USMAN ZAINAB NUHU 3/1/2006 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4887 IDRIS MARYAM IBRAHIM 1/10/1997 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4888 SUNDAY PATIENCE 1/1/2021 F NUR-UD-DEEN JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

4889 UMANU ALIMAGANI S. 1/6/1990 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North DIR M.ED 

4890 AGUSIOBO MAUREEN 1/1/1993 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North DIR B.ED 

4891 OKEREKE BENEDICTA I. 19/8/2004 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4892 ABDULRAHMAN JAMILA 1/4/2015 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO NCE 

4893 FALKE SA'ADATU L. 1/3/2021 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO NCE 

4894 DATTI AISHATU A. 1/10/1994 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4895 AMADI KATE C. 1/9/2016 M OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North SAEO NCE 



 

4896 LUKA ESTHER I. 1/4/2018 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO NCE 

4897 YAKUBU AMINA M. 1/3/2021 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO NCE 

4898 UMAR ZAINAB H. 2/3/2021 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO NCE 
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4899 DA'OR ELIZABETH M. 1/5/2005 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4900 EMEKA NKIRU F. 2/10/2004 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North PAEO M.ED 

4901 EGWNONVWU RITA C. 1/3/2021 M OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO PGD 

4902 AJAELO BLESSING A. 1/3/2021 F OUR LADY OF FATIMA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4903 ILIYA HELEN ANAP 1/5/1994 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO BED 

4904 BENARD ENNE JUMMAI 1/10/1994 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North DD BED 

4905 KOPME ELIZABETH 20/12/1992 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North DD BED 

4906 ABOH ELIZABETH 20/12/1992 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North DIR BED 

4907 CHOJI ESTHER 1/5/1993 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4908 SULEIMAN LIYATU 1/9/2004 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

4909 BALI LOHDIR BAKO 1/1/2007 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4910 KYALAK THERESA 1/9/2016 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4911 IBRAHIM ESTHER TELA 1/9/2016 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO BED 

4912 DALANG DORCAS BENJAMIN 1/7/1993 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North DIR BED 

4913 OKAFOR IFEOMA 1/6/2009 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4914 AZI PATIENCE AZUMI 1/3/2019 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4915 MARGARET SABO 1/10/1994 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4916 KEFAS NENPIN DAMEN 1/10/2018 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4917 MAKMANG HUDUNG EZEKIEL 1/10/1992 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO BED 

4918 HELEN YILJI 30/9/2004 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO II NCE 



 

4919 ANDREW REJOICE 1/9/2011 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4920 BARDE HADIZA 1/5/1993 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4921 GOWOK YITSHIKMWA 1/10/1997 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO BED 

4922 ISHAYA LYDIA BALI 20/12/1992 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4923 WATSON HELEN 1/12/2003 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO NCE 

4924 BULUS RAHILA 1/10/2018 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4925 GUMAP NANDI JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 
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4926 DATIT EVELN TANKO 1/10/2018 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4927 IZANG CAROLINE AGWOM 1/10/2018 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO BED 

4928 TUTA MERCY DONGKONG 1/9/2016 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4929 CLEMENT JULIET ABI 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4930 YAKUBU JULIANA ADOH 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4931 AJANG ESTHER NYAM 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4932 JOHN ELIZABETH MANU 18/7/2008 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4933 TOMPUS SARAH MIKANG 25/11/2011 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4934 ADUKUCHILI GRACE LEO 1/11/1999 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4935 DONG SHIM DAVOU 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4936 GLONG SYLVESTER BITRUS 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4937 OLISADEBE AUGUSTINA 1/2/2003 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO BED 

4938 GURUMDING HANNATU FUT 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4939 DANBOYI DIANA SAKO 1/10/2010 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4940 GAMKA MUYITA HUSSAINI 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4941 HOMMKWAP NICHOLAS 1/9/2005 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North PAEO II M.A 



 

4942 ISA BRISCA 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4943 TOHOMDET SOLOMON 1/9/2009 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II BED 

4944 JAMES LUCY DASUN 1/5/2009 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II BED 

4945 BARNABAS TABITHA 1/7/1993 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North CAEO BED 

4946 AMAO JUSTINA I. 1/3/2003 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4947 SULEIMAN HAUWA 1/5/2002 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4948 YAKUBU HANNATU DUNG 1/7/2008 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4949 GOKIR SUNDAY YURKAT 1/10/2018 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4950 AKILA MARYAM 1/2/2007 M PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4951 MOLCHEN MUSA AMALLAM 1/3/2021 F PILOT SCIENCE SCHOOL TUDUN WADA Jos North AEO NCE 

4952 GAKADUNA ANNA ARUM 1/3/1991 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO B.ED 
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4953 VICTORIA  GUSNUNG I. 1/3/1991 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4954 DABISH THERESA M. 1/7/2001 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4955 AGBOLA JULIANA B. 1/8/1997 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

4956 ATSEN ESTHER A. 4/10/2004 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO II B.ED 

4957 TUNLEP COMFORT S. 1/2/2003 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North DIR B.ED 

4958 MAKUT PAULINA J. 1/7/1989 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4959 MAGAJI DANIEL A 1/10/1994 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North DD B.ED 

4960 ADEYI RASAKI SALAWU 1/7/1990 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4961 MICHAEL DAHIL T. 1/4/1990 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4962 ISAH JAMILA A. 1/9/2016 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4963 WAKILI AZI I. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4964 AYONG A. MICAEL 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 



 

4965 AYONTOLA AYANDELE B. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4966 NURUDEEN HASSAN U.  1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4967 JIMMY MONDAY J. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4968 BUHARI BINTA 1/9/2016 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4969 JOSHUA HARUNA 1/10/2018 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4970 DANJUMA DEBORAH A. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4971 YAHAYA RABI  1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO NCE 

4972 DUSU AZI D. 16/4/1993 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4973 TAIMAKO JOSHUA S. 1/9/2016 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4974 GALADIMA LAMI 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4975 SAMBO GLORIA N. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4976 ISHAYA DAKYEN F. 1/9/2016 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4977 DANIEL BLESSING A. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4978 SAMUEL RIFKATU 3/1/2006 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4979 ZANGAM B. AYUBA 1/3/2019 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 
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4980 DAMA MARY D. 4/10/2004 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

4981 IZANG MARYAM A. 3/10/2011 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4982 NABAGE FURAIRA A. 1/10/2018 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4983 AZI GRACE 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4984 PAM  SUMAIYA M. 1/6/1997 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

4985 USMAN KHADIJA S. 1/12/2004 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North SAEO NCE 

4986 PANKYES JAMES N. 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4987 ZI CATHERINE DUNG 1/4/2009 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 



 

4988 WASIKA ESTHER I. 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4989 GALADIMA PAULA A. 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO B.ED 

4990 YAHAYA FATIMA S. 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4991 ABDULLAHI ABDULLAHI A. 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4992 NASH R. PAM 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO BSC 

4993 MUSA AFAN A. 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO BSC 

4994 DANIEL CHRISTOPHER K. 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO SSCE 

4995 PAUL G. ARUM 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO BED 

4996 ISUWA CHRISTOPHER 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO BSC 

4997 GALADIMA FAITH A. 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO BSC 

4998 THOMAS Z. LWARIM 1/3/2021 M ST MICHEAL'S UNA Jos North AEO NCE 

4999 YAKUBU ALI KAIWA 1/7/1991 F ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North DD M.ED 

5000 IHEKORONYE CHUKWUMA EMMANUEL 31/1/2003 M ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North DD B.ED 

5001 JOHN MARTHA 1/4/1991 F ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North CAEO NCE 

5002 GAMBO IYAMS ADAMU 15/12/1995 F ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North CAEO NCE 

5003 HARUNA MUHAMMAD KABIRU 1/1/1994 F ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5004 ALIWA SCHOLASTICA NGOZI 1/10/2018 M ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

5005 SHUIBU A'ISHATU AHMED 1/10/2018 F ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

5006 ISAIAH PATIENCE 1/3/2021 M ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 
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5007 ZABBA'U ABDULRAHAMAN SULEIMAN 1/3/2021 M ST PAUL'S JENTA Jos North AEO NCE 

5008 APUUN VICTORIA K. 18/8/1989 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North DD B.ED 

5009 EGWU VERONICA T. 1/10/1997 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5010 BULUS MARY 20/12/1992 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO B.ED 



 

5011 DINJU GRACE D. 1/10/2004 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North SAEO II B.ED 

5012 MOSES NANRET B. 1/10/2018 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5013 MOHAMMAD ZAINAB I. 1/3/2019 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO NCE 

5014 NANTOK DYENAN R. 1/9/2010 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North SAEO NCE 

5015 GYANG LINDA T. 1/10/2018 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5016 MUSA MOHAMMED K. 1/10/2018 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO PGDE 

5017 UMEH DIANA 1/11/19998 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO M.ED 

5018 ARUM ABIGAIL 1/11/2018 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO NCE 

5019 NKUP VCTORIA L. 1/9/2001 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North PAEO II B.SC 

5020 DEBISON ALICE 1/1/1996 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO NCE 

5021 DANLADI MALLAM 1/10/2018 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5022 OJUKWU JULIET 1/4/1994 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5023 OFOMA SABINA 1/9/2003 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5024 ISTIFANUS DEBORAH 1/9/1993 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO NCE 

5025 PAUL CECILIA D. 1/9/2001 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5026 GYANG HANNATU 1/2/2003 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5027 IBRAHIM UMMA 1/6/1997 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North CAEO NCE 

5028 MOHAMMAD ZAINAB A. 1/7/2000 M ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5029 YUSUF GRACE MARK 2/10/2020 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North AEO NCE 

5030 YUSUF UMAR Z. 1/6/1997 F ST THERE'S BOYS Jos North PAEO NCE 

5031 DUSU CHUNDUNG PAM 1/7/1992 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North DIR M.ED 

5032 SHAIBU LAMI SAMBO 1/9/1997 M ECWA TRANSFER Jos North DD NCE 

5033 PERPATUA OLIOBI 2/10/2005 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North CAEO B.ED 
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5034 MUCHEN J. MALIGIT 1/10/2018 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5035 LAWRENCE ESTHER 24/9/1999 M ECWA TRANSFER Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5036 YOHANNA T. RITA 1/10/2018 M ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5037 JUNION VING VING 12/9/2011 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5038 DAGIN H. CHINLE 1/10/2018 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO NCE 

5039 BAWA LAITU 1/10/2018 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO NCE 

5040 CHUMANG TINA 1/9/2016 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5041 ACHO B. KOJEH 1/9/2016 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5042 BENEDETTE OKAKPU 1/2/2003 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5043 NYAN NAOMI D. 1/3/2019 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5044 SAMUAL ESTHER 1/10/2004 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5045 GYANG VOU 1/7/1996 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5046 DINATU NINYIO 1/3/2021 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5047 VICTORIA ILIYA 1/3/2021 F ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO NCE 

5048 ANN E. BADUNG 1/3/2019 M ECWA TRANSFER Jos North AEO B.ED 

5049 IZANG ELIJAH JOHN 1/7/1993 F LEA ITSI TSA Jos North CAEO  N C E 

5050 PAM MARY DAVOU 1/7/1993 F LEA ITSI TSA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5051 HAKURI JONAH 1/7/1993 F LEA ITSI TSA Jos North PAEO NCE 

5052 DANJUMA ROSE 1/2/2003 F LEA ITSI TSA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5053 TALATU AWARE 2/10/2018 F LEA ITSI TSA Jos North AEO NCE 

5054 SAMUEL HELEN JWAN 18/2/1997 M LEA ITSI TSA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5055 HASSAN ESTHER SANI 1/7/1993 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5056 DABEN TABITA I. 1/4/1991 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5057 PETER SHEHU 1/6//1994 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North CAEO NCE 

5058 SUNDAY AUTA JOSEPH 1/11/2002 M LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North SAEO II NCE 



 

5059 LUKE INUWU 1/7/2016 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North AEO B.ED 

5060 YAHANNA NANCY Z. 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5061 ANTHONY ANNA 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNGA RIGIZA Jos North AEO NCE 

5062 MUSA CECILIA 1/5/1993 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5063 AGNES NANSHEP 1/5/1996 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North CAEO BS.ED 

5064 ILOKO MERCY  1/6/1989 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North DIR B.ED 

5065 RAMADAN ANNA T. 1/7/1997 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5066 EDWARD UCHE PAULINE 1/1/1997 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North DD MSC.ED 

5067 PONDUNG CHRISTIANA A. 1/1/1996 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North PAEO N C E 

5068 RIGAT LAITU M. 1/6/2002 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5069 OBI NGOZI F. 1/7/2000 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North PAEO II N C E 

5070 ADABO MUSA ESTHER 4/9/2001 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North SAEO II N C E 

5071 AYUBA LYDIA 3/1/2006 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North SAEO N C E 

5072 UMURU GRACE DONALD 1/9/2016 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO BSC.ED 

5073 GYANG CECILIA P. 1/10/2018 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO B.ED 

5074 IGWENEME LAWRENCIA OYINYECHI 1/3/2021 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO B.ED 

5075 AGODI ELIZABETH OLUCHI 1/3/2021 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO N C E 

5076 SANI LINDA KAURAH 1/3/2021 M LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO B.ED 

5077 WERR CHRISTIANA DUNG 1/3/2021 F LEA HWOLL NABOR Jos North AEO N C E 

5078 AJIJI IZANG DAUDA 1/7/1993 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5079 NYIMROTMWA DACHI 1/10/1989 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North DD B.ED 

5080 SAUS CELINA 1/2/1993 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North DD B.ED 

5081 DAMPANI GODIYA T. 1/3/2003 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North PAEO M.ED 



 

5082 IZANG CECILIA 1/10/2018 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North AEO NCE 

5083 POLIT JUMMAI BULUS 31/10/2000 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5084 MADAKI N. AGES 1/3/2019 F LEA KUNYI KATSEH GWAFAN Jos North AEO NCE 

5085 SULAIMAN LAWAN IBN 20/12/1992 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North PAEO M.ED 

5086 ALIYU MUSA ALIYU 1/10/1994 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO N C E 

5087 ADAM SAADATU MUHAMMAD 1/7/2017 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO B.ED 
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5088 MUSTAPHA FATIMA MOHAMMAD 1/3/2021 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5089 ADAM SAADATU 17/4/2009 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO B.ED 

5090 AHMED HAFSAT IBRAHIM 1/11/2018 M LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO N C E 

5091 BABANTA MAIMUNA ABDULLAHI 1/11/2018 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO N C E 

5092 MUHAMMAD RUKAYYA ILIYUSU 1/11/2018 M LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO N C E 

5093 KABIRU MARYAM MUHAMMAD 1/11/2018 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North SAEO II B.ED 

5094 MUHAMMAD KHADIJA 1/11/2018 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO N C E 

5095 YAU BINTA KHAMIS 1/10/2018 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO N C E 

5096 ALHASSAN ABDULLAHI IDRIS 1/102018 M LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO B.A/PGD 

5097 IDRIS RABI BALA 1/3/2021 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO N C E 

5098 HAFSAT IDRIS RABIU 1/3/2021 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North AEO N C E 

5099 MUHAMMAD FATIMA UMAR 1/3/2021 F LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO N C E 

5100 NAYAYA MARYAM MUKHTAR 1/3/2021 M LEA ANGWAN ROGO Jos North CAEO B.SC 

5101 IZANG ROSE ANAP 1/10/1996 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5102 PETER DUSU EZEKIEL 1/10/2018 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5103 UFOH CHARITY IZANG 1/10/2018 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5104 ICHADO JOY U. 2/2/2009 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North DD B.ED 



 

5105 LUKE ASHIDIYAU REBECCA 1/10/2018 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North DD B.ED 

5106 AGWOM BITRUS 1/10/2018 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North CAEO NCE 

5107 WASH RIFKATU BULUS 1/9/1993 M LEA FUDAWA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5108 OTENE MARY JUSTINA 1/2/1992 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North AEO NCE 

5109 SAMUAL DORCAS AYANWALE 1/1/2007 F LEA FUDAWA Jos North AEO NCE 

5110 ALOGOKHO CHALYA D. 1/8/1991 F LEA MILE 7 Jos North AEO B.ED 

5111 GOYIT VICTORIA 1/10/1993 F LEA MILE 7 Jos North AEO B.ED 

5112 ANYAUABAGA ESTHER 20/12/1992 F LEA MILE 7 Jos North CAEO NCE 

5113 TITI PURI D. 1/9/2019 F LEA MILE 7 Jos North AEO NCE 

5114 PETER DDINATU 23/2/2018 F LEA MILE 7 Jos North CAEO NCE 
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5115 NYANG HELEN 1/7/1991 M METHODIST Jos North PAEO BSC.ED 

5116 CHINERE JULIET UDOGU 1/10/1997 F METHODIST Jos North CAEO N C E 

5117 AZI MUSA HANNANA 1/9/1997 F METHODIST Jos North CAEO N C E 

5118 PAM MARY BOYI 1/5/2006 F METHODIST Jos North SAEO N C E 

5119 SAMUAL KESWET 1/5/2009 F METHODIST Jos North SAEO BSC.ED 

5120 IFEYINWA SCHOLASTICA NNOLI 1/10/1994 F METHODIST Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5121 AUDU ALICE 1/7/1994 F METHODIST Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5122 MARGARET P. BETTAH 1/1/1994 F METHODIST Jos North CAEO NCE 

5123 JOSEPH COMFORT T. 19/8/2003 F METHODIST Jos North DD B.ED 

5124 NANBA MICHEAL 1/10/2018 F METHODIST Jos North PAEO NCE 

5125 LOHBYEN DANIEL 1/10/2018 F METHODIST Jos North SAEO NCE 

5126 ANGAJI CHRISTIANA SIMI 1/10/2018 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 

5127 DAKUT ABIGAIL D. 1/10/2018 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 



 

5128 SIMBAL ABIGAIL P. 1/8/1996 F METHODIST Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5129 NYAKO SIMI GODWIN 1/3/2021 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 

5130 DOLNAAN AISHETU H. 1/12/1990 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 

5131 ALKAMU ALTINE 1/12/1990 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 

5132 UMAR ZAINAB MUHAMMED 1/5/1994 F METHODIST Jos North AEO NCE 

5133 ALI MARYAM ALI 1/2/1993 F METHODIST Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5134 MASARO ALEX Y. 7/1/2007 F METHODIST Jos North PAEO II BSC.ED 

5135 RAYMOND RIMI KWAPPET 1/3/2021 F METHODIST Jos North CAEO NCE 

5136 THOMAS CECILIA ZANG 1/3/2021 F METHODIST Jos North CAEO HND 

5137 GUMIR ELIZABETH 1/6/1997 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5138 IBRAHIM ASMAU 1/10/1994 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North AEO MS.ED 

5139 EWULU JOY NGOZI 1/9/1997 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5140 KHADIJA M. BASSHIR 1/6/1997 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5141 YAKUBU HELEN AZOWG 1/10/2018 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North AEO BSC.ED 
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5142 CHOJI KATERINE P. 1/10/2004 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North PAEO N C E 

5143 YAKUBU RITA ANGALI 1/10/2018 M NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North DD N C E 

5144 ALIYU AMINA SANI 1/6/1996 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North PAEO II N C E 

5145 ZAKARIYA RAHMA U. 1/3/2021 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5146 MACHA DORATHY MACHA 1/9/2016 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5147 OKAFOR THERESA I. 1/3/20216 F NAWAIR-UD-DEEN Jos North SAEO NCE 

5148 AUWAL AISHA 1/3/2021 M NURUDEEN TOWNSHIP Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5149 SAMANJA MANCHA ALEX 18/7/2008 F ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North PAEO B.ED 

5150 MONDAY CHUNGWONG GYANG 18/7/2008 M ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North AEO NCE 



 

5151 CHIAKOR EDWARD 11/10/1998 F ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North SAEO NCE 

5152 AKWU RAHAB KASUWA 1/9/2001 F ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North SAEO II B.ED 

5153 YAKMANG NANBOT JOHN 1/9/2016 F ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North AEO NCE 

5154 FOM DAYEL GYANG 1/10/2018 F ST MATHEW JENTA MANGORO Jos North AEO NCE 

5155 SAMBO ANGELA A. 20/12/1991 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DIR B.ED 

5156 NIMSEL NANRE J. 1/8/1991 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DD NEC 

5157 DAKUP VICTORIA T. 1/5/1991 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DD B.ED 

5158 GWARGIN MANKO 1/5/2002 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NEC 

5159 OBI VERONICA N. 1/6/1997 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DD B.ED 

5160 NYAM CHRISTIANA 4/10/2004 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DIR B.ED 

5161 AZUBUKO CHINYEREM 1/2/2009 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5162 ISHAKU JUMMAI 1/10/2018 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North DIR B.ED 

5163 KOPME TOKMWAKAT FREEDOM 1/9/2016 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO B.ED 

5164 PAM ESTHER 11/10/2011 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5165 UMAR ASABE 1/6/1996 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5166 USMAN HADIZA 1/10/2018 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO B.ED 

5167 ABDULLAHI JAMILA M. 3/1/2006 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5168 MARAM DEBORAH MOSES 1/11/2004 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO HND 
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5169 MUHAMMED HAJARA UMAR 1/3/2021 F ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5170 UMAR ISAQ MARYAM 1/3/2021 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5171 HARUNA JAMILA ISMAIL 1/3/2021 M ST PAUL'S TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5172 BITRUS ELIZABETH 6/1/1997 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5173 TIMOTHY SARAH 6/1/1991 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II NCE 



 

5174 IZANG HANNATU S. 10/1/1993 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BED 

5175 ANJUGU AFORDA S. 4/1/2005 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO II BSC 

5176 DUSU JOSHUA P. 11/1/2004 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

5177 SIMON ALAMBA D. 12/20/1992 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5178 YAKUBU GRACE AZI 10/1/2018 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BED 

5179 JONAH AGOLO AKAGAK 9/1/2016 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BSC 

5180 GODFREY DASAH DANLADI 9/1/2016 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5181 AZI MARY 3/1/1991 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5182 YUSUF NAOMI ACHEN 10/1/2018 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5183 FASHETIRE FNKE 7/1/1994 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD BED 

5184 AJIJI ABIGAIL GOJE 10/1/2018 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5185 ALI RUTH KINARU 3/1/2019 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BED 

5186 LOHDAP LYDIA PYENYA 10/1/2018 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

5187 JOHN MARY YOP 1/1/1994 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5188 AWARI HANATU S. 6/1/1997 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

5189 MARKUS ABAGYER AZOK 10/1/2018 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5190 MOHAMMED LAMI IBRAHIM 9/1/2008 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5191 MANGDIK MERCY 5/13/2002 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5192 MAIWADA SARAH MAIWADA 9/1/2016 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5193 DAFILOK BIANA 7/1/1994 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD BED 

5194 BITRUS HABIBA ITSE 10/1/2018 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II BSC 

5195 SHIMMANG RCHEAL 9/1/2016 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 
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5196 JOSEPH RINRET DASKYAKOR 6/1/1997 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 



 

5197 NYAM BITRUS IZANG 2/1/2003 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BED 

5198 MOHAMMED AUWAL MUSA 2/1/1993 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5199 DANLADI YUSUF 10/1/2018 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO MSC 

5200 JOSEPH CHALYA 2/1/2021 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BSC 

5201 MUSA LAWRENCE C. 3/1/2021 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BSC 

5202 DANIEL HANNATU MUSA 11/13/2011 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5203 AZI CHRISTINA SILAS 3/1/2021 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5204 DANIEL REJOICE GARBA 9/1/2003 F  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5205 JOHN GOLADI CHINKE 9/1/2016 M  EKAN CHWELNYAP PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II BSC 

5206 ELAYO RABI ABUBAKAR 7/1/1995 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO BSC 

5207 MOHAMMED MARYAM S. 10/1/1997 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5208 SULEIMAN HAUWA 5/1/1994 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5209 ABDULHAMID HAUWA 6/1/1997 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO BED 

5210 OHALETE SCHOLASTICA 1/1/2006 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO BSC 

5211 EKOH PATRICIA 11/1/1990 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5212 ABUBAKAR AISHATU I. 10/1/2018 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5213 CHUKWUAN NGOZI 1/1/1994 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5214 UGWOUKE AUGUSTINA 10/1/1994 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO BED 

5215 PAM KHADIJA Y. 10/1/2018 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North DD NCE 

5216 ADAM AISHATU I. 10/1/2018 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5217 SAIDU AISHATU NAKADE 10/1/2016 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5218 ALI GAMBO 10/1/2016 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5219 HAMZA RUKAIYAT 10/1/2016 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO BED 

5220 MUAZU ZAINAB 10/1/2016 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5221 ABDULLAHI HAFSAT ADAM 10/1/2016 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 



 

5222 SANI FADIMATU ABDULLAHI 9/24/2004 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 
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5223 ABATARA DEBORAH TRENG 10/1/2016 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5224 RAPLONG ALLOYSIUS 7/1/2008 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5225 SHEHU JAMILA M. 8/18/2008 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO NCE 

5226 IDRIS SUWAIBA A. 3/1/2008 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North DD NCE 

5227 ATTAH CHRISTY 7/1/1993 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5228 AGU CHRISTINA NGOZI 3/1/2021 M NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North CAEO NCE 

5229 IBRAHIM HALIMA ADAM 3/1/2021 F NURUDEN TOWNSHIP Jos North AEO BED 

5230 BOTSHA CHRISTIANA 1/1/1990 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DIR BED 

5231 OKOYE CORDELIA 1/1/1990 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5232 OCHEME AUGUSTINA O. 11/1/1997 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II BED 

5233 NYAM SUSAN O. 1/1/2018 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

5234 WEZE MOSES 10/1/2018 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BSC 

5235 IBEH JULIANA O. 9/1/2016 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5236 AZI FELIX G. 10/1/2018 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5237 SHANTONG AGNES 10/1/2018 M LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5238 LONGJI PATIENCE L. 11/1/2000 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5239 DANGANA RUTH T. 9/1/2016 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5240 SAMUILA ZAINAB 6/2/2006 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5241 PHILIP LYDIA J. 1/1/2018 M LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DIR NCE 

5242 SUNDAY MAFENG 3/1/2021 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5243 JOSHUA VICTORIA 10/1/1997 F LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BED 

5244 DAMINA RAHILA 3/1/2021 M LEA LANDYENGRE PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO NCE 



 

5245 EZEKIEL ELIZABETH A. 11/1/1993 M  L E A GWONG Jos North SAEO BED 

5246 MICHEAL ELIZABETH A. 7/18/2008 F  L E A GWONG Jos North SAEO NCE 

5247 PAM JENNIFFER DUSU 7/2/1999 F  L E A GWONG Jos North CAEO NCE 

5248 DUNG ESTHER Y. 10/1/1990 M  L E A GWONG Jos North SAEO II BED 

5249 IZANG THERESA A. 9/1/2019 F  L E A GWONG Jos North SAEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5250 LONGSHAL RHODA D. 5/1/1991 F  L E A GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

5251 BALA BLESSING A 10/1/2018 F  L E A GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

5252 SOEMLAT VICTORIA A. 10/1/2018 F  L E A GWONG Jos North AEO NCE 

5253 MONDAY CHRISTINA A. 10/1/2018 F  L E A GWONG Jos North AEO BED 

5254 DANIEL BITRUS B. 9/1/2016 F  L E A GWONG Jos North AEO BSC 

5255 AGADA SHUNA ANDREW 1/1/1996 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO MPA 

5256 PAM ASTIRA DACHUNG 1/9/2004 M LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO NCE 

5257 UZOMA MARCILIANA 1/1/1996 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO BED 

5258 CHOLLOM RUTH 1/3/2009 M LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5259 PAM PTER SHEUKU 1/6/1989 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5260 KOGI GLADYS JOHN 1/10/2004 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5261 CHIKAODILI ANIEGBOKA 3/1/2006 F LEA FANUBE Jos North CAEO NCE 

5262 GEOFREY JULIANA 12/9/2011 F LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5263 OKEKE FRANSICA 1/7/1993 F LEA FANUBE Jos North DD NCE 

5264 RICHARD JUMMAI 1/2/2007 M LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5265 DAUDA ZAMGINAI R. 1/3/2003 M LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5266 ONA ELIZABETH EKPE 1/9/2016 M LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO II BED 

5267 ARIN DORCAS ARUM 1/10/2018 F LEA FANUBE Jos North DD NCE 



 

5268 JUGO KAUNA G. 1/10/2018 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO BED 

5269 IHUOMA FAVOUR A. 22/3/2018 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO BED 

5270 EZIKE EMMANUELLA N. 1/5/2020 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5271 BAPISAM JESSICA J. 4/2/2020 F LEA FANUBE Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5272 ARIN HANNATU D. 3/1/2006 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5273 AGWOM  ANNA ANAP 1/9/2019 M LEA FANUBE Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5274 AUDU MARTHA RAFAN 1/10/2018 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5275 OKAFOR ELIZABETH C. 1/3/2021 F LEA FANUBE Jos North AEO NCE 

5276 OKOYE TITAN CHIMERUE 1/3/2021 F LEA FANUBE Jos North PAEO II PGDE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5277 JOSHUA BWEDE BALA 1/6/1994 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO MASTER 

5278 PATRICK VICTORIA DUSU 1/6/2002 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5279 YARO LOISY NUHU 1/8/1990 F SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO BED 

5280 OLUEWUIKE ROSE O. 1/8/1991 F SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO II BED 

5281 UCHE OJINNAKA 1/3/2009 F SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO II BED 

5282 MAJIMRIS JUMMAI 1/7/2002 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5283 MADUEKE PERPETUA 1/12/1990 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5284 ILIYA LUKA BARNABAS 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

5285 NYAM SHOM SHARON 1/10/2018 M SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

5286 IDRIS AISHA 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

5287 ORAKAH IFEOMA LOUISA 1/11/2004 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5288 SANDI YAKWAL FWANGMUN 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5289 OKEKE MARIA JOE 1/8/2004 F SDA LARANTO Jos North CAEO BED 

5290 UMMA ABBA SULEIMAN 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North CAEO BSC 



 

5291 IKEWELUGO MAUREEN 1/9/2016 M SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO BED 

5292 CLEMENTINA OKEKE 1/5/2002 M SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5293 CLEMENTINA WASH BULUS 1/10/2018 M SDA LARANTO Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5294 YILJI CHRISTIANA RAMJI 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5295 CHALL CHRISTIANA D. 1/7/1992 F SDA LARANTO Jos North PAEO NCE 

5296 DAVOU JUSTINA B. 1/3/2003 F SDA LARANTO Jos North CAEO BED 

5297 HARUNA HALIMA ABDULLAHI 1/10/1999 F SDA LARANTO Jos North SAEO NCE 

5298 JOSHUA MATHEW 1/3/2021 F SDA LARANTO Jos North SAEO II BSC 

5299 RIKKO EFE JOHN 1/10/2018 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5300 OBIANUJU HELEN IGENEME 1/3/2021 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5301 SUNDAY SIMI LOVETH 1/3/2021 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

5302 SUNDAY SALOME 1/3/2021 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

5303 DUNGS EDWIN LANGS 1/3/2021 FM SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5304 UMMI  IDRIS BALA 1/3/2021 F SDA LARANTO Jos North AEO BED 

5305 BASHIR ISAH 1/7/1994 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO BED 

5306 AGWOM ESTHER JAMES 1/12/1992 F LEA TAJIR Jos North DD BED 

5307 DANAK FRANCIS GAMBO 1/9/2002 F LEA TAJIR Jos North DD NCE 

5308 JOSEPH ACHI 1/6/1997 F LEA TAJIR Jos North DD NCE 

5309 ALI ESTHER 1/2/2003 M LEA TAJIR Jos North DD MED 

5310 DOMYIL LOHBYEN 1/4/2006 F LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO II BED 

5311 ROTTUNG JOSEPHINE M. 1/5/1997 F LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5312 ZANG KACHOLLOM D. 1/10/1994 F LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO II BED 

5313 TURAKI HANNATU 1/6/1997 M LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO NCE 



 

5314 JOSHUA SALAMATU 1/2/2003 F LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5315 BALA ESTHER 1/10/2018 F LEA TAJIR Jos North PAEO NCE 

5316 DUNG CHRISTIANA M. 1/3/2019 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO BSC ED 

5317 SANI IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO NCE 

5318 AZI ROSELINE E. 1/10/2018 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO BED 

5319 DANBAKO MARY BIBA 1/6/2002 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO NCE 

5320 MAISAMARI TINA AMINU 1/10/2018 M LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO NCE 

5321 DANSHETU MARY 1/10/2018 F LEA TAJIR Jos North AEO DIP 

5322 IBRAHIM MARTHA IKOZI 1/10/1994 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5323 ALIYU BILKISU BENSON 1/6/1997 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5324 HUSSAINI ABDULLAHI 20/2/1992 M ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BSC ED 

5325 ABDUL AHMADU T. 20/2/1992 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5326 IKPEAMA ESTHER 1/2/2008 M ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5327 NIMMYEL  VICTOR 1/11/2005 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5328 UMAR AMINA 10/6/2002 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5329 UMAR FATIMA YUNUS 1/6/1997 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO BA 

5330 MUSA ABDULLAHI SARATU 1/3/2002 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5331 ALI SABO MARTHA 11/10/1997 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5332 DANIEL DEBORAH G. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5333 IZANG EUGENE OTHNIEL 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO NCE 

5334 AHMAD MUHAMMAD RABI 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North AEO BED 

5335 AZI EZEKIEL IZANG 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5336 SALIHU SALIHU Y. 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 



 

5337 KAZE REBECCA 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5338 MOHAMMED BINTA UMAR 1/10/2018 M ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD PGDE 

5339 ABDULRAHMAN ANISA 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5340 GYANG AISHA LAMINU 1/10/2018 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North DD NCE 

5341 NWAKABIE RITA 1/10/2018 M ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North CAEO NCE 

5342 ABDULRAHMAN FASIHA 1/10/2018 M ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North PAEO II BSC ED 

5343 SALIHU BALKISU 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO NCE 

5344 JOHN DORCAS 1/3/2021 F ST MICHEAL RCM PRIMARY SCHOOL Jos North SAEO II DIPLOMA 

5345 MANGDIK JOEL SAMUEL 1/5/1993 M LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North   BED 

5346 NAKOM JOHN 1/2/1993 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North AEO NCE 

5347 AWARI HANNATU 1/2/2003 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North PAEO NCE 

5348 CHADI KACHALLA 1/10/2018 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5349 SAMBO TIMOTHY 1/3/2021 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North PAEO II NCE 

5350 MONDAY JULIANA 1/3/2021 F LEA PRIMARY SCHOOL LIBA Jos North AEO NCE 

5351 UMARU HASSANA 1993 M LEA DONG KASSA Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5352 AZI ASSUMPTA 2006 M LEA DONG KASSA Jos North PAEO II B.ED 

5353 AFAN MARKUS B. 2016 F LEA DONG KASSA Jos North DD B.ED 

5354 IZANG EUGENE 2016 F LEA DONG KASSA Jos North SAEO NCE 

5355 HENRY  DORCAS K. 2021 F LEA DONG KASSA Jos North AEO NCE 

5356 USMAN FATIMA 4/1/1995 M LEA ZINARIYA Jos North SAEO BED 

5357 MUSA AHMED 1/2/1993 M LEA ZINARIYA Jos North AEO BED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5358 ABDULLAH KHADIJA M. 13/11/2003 M LEA ZINARIYA Jos North PAEO NCE 

5359 AZI ANNA ESTHER 1/1/1990 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 



 

5360 ONYECHIHERE FRANCA C. 1/1/1997 M ST LUKES Jos North PAEO BED 

5361 GOMPIL MARYAM 1/1/1994 M ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5362 DATIT HELEN AUGUSTINE 1/6/1997 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO NCE 

5363 DAVOU SIMI NYINYI 1/10/2004 F ST LUKES Jos North PAEO II BED 

5364 SHILI DAVID INOYOKA 1/9/2016 F ST LUKES Jos North DD BSC 

5365 CHARLBYEN GAMDE 4/10/2010 M ST LUKES Jos North CAEO NCE 

5366 MANDIENG MARYAM 1/3/2019 F ST LUKES Jos North CAEO NCE 

5367 KUYDAN WETBAK MARKUS 1/3/2019 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5368 MUANANU EUCHARIA 1/2/2009 F ST LUKES Jos North PAEO BED 

5369 BINVEN BONGNIM NANFE 17/1/2006 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5370 CHUNG RAUTA ISA 1/4/2003 F ST LUKES Jos North CAEO BED 

5371 NYAM LYDIA CHUNDUNG 1/10/2019 F ST LUKES Jos North CAEO NCE 

5372 MALO MARY ASABE 1/1/2016 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5373 YAKI SARAH BUDADI 11/12/2000 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO NCE 

5374 EKEAKUBE PHILOMINA 1/5/1993 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5375 DAYI RIFKATU 1/11/2008 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5376 JOEL JARAWA ALI 1/10/2018 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO NCE 

5377 CHUNG  TABITHA ISHAYA 1/9/2009 F ST LUKES Jos North AEO BED 

5378 MICHEAL LOIS JERRY 1/10/2018 F ST LUKES Jos North DD NCE 

5379 SARPIYA MILDRED G. 1/12/2000 F ST LUKES Jos North CAEO NCE 

5380 NANSWAR HELEN D. 25/1/2000 F ST LUKES Jos North DD BED 

5381 DANYIL VERONICA L. 1/6/2000 F ST LUKES Jos North CAEO NCE 

5382 DAFWAN USOK JOY 1/3/2021 F ST LUKES Jos North DD NCE 

5383 SAPUNA RUTH R. 1/3/2021 M ST LUKES Jos North AEO NCE 

5384 YOHANNA GAROS C. 1/3/2009 M SABON LAYI Jos North SAEO II BED 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5385 LABARAN HANNATU  20/12/1992 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO BED 

5386 HASHIM AISHA M. 1/6/1997 M SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5387 HASHIM BALKISU YAHAYA 1/4/1995 M SABON LAYI Jos North SAEO NCE 

5388 GARBA BINTA MOHAMMED 1/10/2018 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5389 ALHASSAN HALIMA ABDULLAHI 1/6/1997 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5390 SALIS KHADIJA MOHAMMED 1/10/2018 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO B.ED 

5391 SANI AISHATU MOHAMMED 1/8/1997 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO BA 

5392 LAWAL SA'ADATU MOHAMMED 1/7/1997 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5393 MUSA MARYAM MOHAMMED 1/9/2018 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5394 ABDULLAHI RABIATU MUSA 2/1/2018 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5395 USMAN FARIDA 1/10/2018 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5396 BALA UMMAR 1/3/2021 M SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5397 IDRIS KALTUME MOHAMMED 1/3/2021 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO FSLC 

5398 MADDIN KHADIJA ALIYU 1/3/2021 F SABON LAYI Jos North AEO NCE 

5399 GYANG JOSEPHINE C. 1/6/4989 F ANSARUDEEN Jos North DIR BED 

5400 JANG MARY E. 1/6/1991 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North DD NCE 

5401 EZECHUKWU HOPE 1/6/1997 F ANSARUDEEN Jos North DD BED 

5402 GALADIMA JUMMAI 1/1/1990 F ANSARUDEEN Jos North PAEO NCE 

5403 EGBO PAULINA 1/10/1989 F ANSARUDEEN Jos North PAEO BED 

5404 STEPHEN BIBIANA 1/10/2018 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North AEO NCE 

5405 WETKUM NANDEM D. 1/10/2011 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North AEO BED 

5406 MICHEAL C. AFAN 1/10/2018 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North AEO BED 

5407 ASIEGBO C. LUCY 1/3/2021 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North AEO BED 



 

5408 GYANG MARGARET 3/1/2005 M ANSARUDEEN Jos North AEO NCA 

5409 NYAM LYDIA 1/1/1999 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North DD BED 

5410 ENEJI CHABIRE 3/5/1990 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North CAEO BED 

5411 RTIKWE CECILIA A. 1/2/1990 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North DD BED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5412 APOLLOS HANNATU 1/10/2018 M LEA LAMINGO Jos North CAEO NCE 

5413 KAZE HANNATU 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North DD NCE 

5414 ANTHONY DRWET C. 1/10/2018 M LEA LAMINGO Jos North AEO BSC.ED 

5415 YAKUBU MARY M. 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North SAEO II NCE 

5416 GEORGE ROSE A. 1/7/2007 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North AEO NCE 

5417 ATU LUCKY 18/7/2008 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North AEO BED 

5418 ILIYA NANSAT 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North SAEO NCE 

5419 AJIJI DANIEL NYAM 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North SAEO II BED 

5420 USMAN MARY A. 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North AEO NCE 

5421 SUNDAY RIFKATU N. 2/2/2000 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North AEO NCE 

5422 AZI YOHANNA J. 1/10/2018 F LEA LAMINGO Jos North SAEO NCE 

5423 YAKUBU GYANG BOT 1/7/1990 F LEA UTAN Jos North DD B.ED 

5424 NAOMI BOKA 1/1/1989 M LEA UTAN Jos North ED B.ED 

5425 AMAKA C. UZOESHI 1/7/1994 F LEA UTAN Jos North DD M.ED 

5426 IOGAN S. IBRAHIM 5/8/1990 F LEA UTAN Jos North CAEO N.C.E 

5427 ELIZABETH S. WADEH 1/12/1993 F LEA UTAN Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5428 MILLICENT ALAGBU 1/7/1994 F LEA UTAN Jos North DD B.ED 

5429 EBERE M. NWANGWU 1/9/2016 F LEA UTAN Jos North HAEOI B.SC EDU 

5430 VICTORIA E. DANIEL 1/10/2018 M LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 



 

5431 DORATHY O. OBODO 1/9/2016 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5432 GYANG DANLADI 1/10/2018 M LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5433 FRANCIS O. JACKSON 1/9/2016 F LEA UTAN Jos North HAEO N.C.E 

5434 VOU DUNG CHOLLOM 1/7/1993 F LEA UTAN Jos North CAEO N.C.E 

5435 ABOSIA GRACE NNEKA 1/6/1994 F LEA UTAN Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5436 ZABWO SHARON SUNDAY 1/9/2020 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5437 ANAJEKE AUGUSTINA 1/3/2021 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5438 ONWUMELU MILLICENT O. 1/3/2021 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO PGDE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5439 OBIDINMA SARAH 1/3/2021 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5440 ILOKA EUCHARIA I. 1/3/2021 M LEA UTAN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5441 MOUNEKE C. CHARITY 1/3/2021 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5442 CHRISTIANA C. EZEMOKWE 1/3/2021 M LEA UTAN Jos North AEO B.ED 

5443 CALISTA CHINWE ZHEKWOABA 1/3/2021 F LEA UTAN Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5444 LAWAN IBN SULAIMAN 20-12-1992 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North DIR M.ED 

5445 SAFIYA A. BELLO 1/6/1997 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North NOC N.C.E 

5446 SA'ADATU M. ADAM 1/7/2007 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North H/M B.ED 

5447 ALIYU MUSA ALIYU 1/10/1994 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5448 IBRAHIM HAFSA AHMAD 2/10/2018 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5449 ABDULLAH MAIMUNA B. 1/10/2018 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5450 BINTA KHAMISI YAU 1/10/2018 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5451 IDRIS ALHASSAN A. 1/1/2020 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO B.A.A 

5452 FATIMA IBRAHIM D. 1/3/2021 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5453 RUKAYYA ILIYASU M. 1/10/2018 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 



 

5454 FATIMA UMAR M. 1/10/2018 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5455 FATIMA M. MUSTAPHA 1/3/2001 M LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO B.ED 

5456 KHADIJA ABDULRAHIM J. 1/3/2020 F LEA ANG. ROGO Jos North AEO NCE 

5457  HASSANA UMARU 1/7/1993 F LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5458 ASSUMPTA AZI  1/2/2006 F LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North SAEOI B.ED 

5459 IFEOMA O. LOUISA  1/11/2004 F LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North PAEOI B.ED 

5460 AFAN MARKUS BULUS 2/10/2018 M LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5461 IZANG EUGENE 2/10/2018 M LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5462 BARDE N. MENTOE 1/3/2019 F LEA DONG KASSAH Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5463 SAUNI SATI BALA 2024 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5464 VICTORIA AJAYI 2007 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North SEO B.ED 

5465 NANDI S. SUNDAY 2001 M LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO B.ED 
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5466 ESTHER N. N. DAMINA 1991 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North DD B.ED 

5467 DANLADI T. GUNAT 2003 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North SAEOII B.ED 

5468 CHRISTIANA NWEKE 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5469 ANN OBIAGELI A. 1994 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North DD B.ED 

5470 OKEKE N JOSEPHINE 1990 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5471 MERCY L. SUNDAY 2003 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North PAEOII N.C.E 

5472 LAMIDO SARATU ALI 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5473 MARY A. ALABI 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5474 PLANGNAN LUKA DAPEL 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5475 RUTH A. SHAKARA 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5476 AGWOM AMARKA 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North AEO N.C.E 



 

5477 CATHERINE DAKYAP 2018 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North SAEO B.ED 

5478 MWOLKYES ALICE ARON 2005 F LEA BEHWOL Jos North SAEO N.C.E 

5479 DEBORAH K SOLOMON 1/7/1994 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North CAEOI B.ED 

5480 ZAINAB AHMAD  20-12-1992 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North CAEO N.C.E 

5481 KHADIJAT IBRAHIM A. 1/10/2028 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5482 HAFSAT MU'AZU 1/10/2018 M LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5483 GEORGE L. AZI 1/10/2018 M LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO B.ED 

5484 LUBABATU ADAMU 1/10/2018 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5485 ZAHRAU JAFARU IBRAHIM 20-12-1992 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5486 HALIMAT MOHAMMAD 1/10/2028 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5487 HAUWA'U RILWANU SANI 1/10/2018 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5488 SA'ADATU YAHAYA 31-1-2000 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North PAEO N.C.E 

5489 SAFARAU HARUNA 1/4/2001 F LEA ZOLOLO Jos North SAEO N.C.E 

5490 IBRAHIM BABUGA 1/10/2018 M LEA TITALUNG Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5491 AMINA DAKU 1/10/2018 M LEA TITALUNG Jos North AEO N.C.E 

5492 HELEN DAVOU 1/10/2018 F LEA TITALUNG Jos North AEO N.C.E 
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5493 SALOME S. FARMSON 5/1/1993 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North DIR M.ED 

5494 NWEGHU EVELYN 6/1/1997 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North D.D B.ED 

5495 ESTHER YAKUBU 4/1/2002 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North ACEO B.ED 

5496 SARAH DAFUR 7/1/2001 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5497 JOJI EMMANUEL DAVID 7/18/2008 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5498 EZEUDUJI UKAMAKA 3/1/2018 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North HEO NCE 

5499 VERONICA I. ANTHONY 10/1/2018 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO NCE 



 

5500 ENGHUNIWE VERONICA 10/1/1994 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North D.D NCE 

5501 ROSEMARY O. DENPAK 5/2/2002 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North D.D B.ED 

5502 HAUWA J.SANI 7/1/1997 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North ACEO NCE 

5503 NGWU MAUREEN 3/1/2021 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5504 RAHULA GARBA 1/3/2006 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AC NCE 

5505 LAMI GOTOM 9/1/2016 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.SE ED 

5506 LADI M. ISA 9/1/2003 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North HMD NCE 

5507 WINNIFRED DUNG S. 10/1/2018 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

5508 ROSE DATIRIC 10/1/2018 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

5509 KANGYANG ZANG JOHN 1/1/1989 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North D NCE 

5510 ANNA MERSHAK 3/1/2021 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.SC ED 

5511 VICTORIA NNORM M. 3/1/2021 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO NCE 

5512 GAI PAUL SATI 3/1/2021 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5513 JUCINA M. GYOK 3/1/2021 M TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5514 UMAR M. SULIAMAN 4/1/1993 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North CHEO NCE 

5515 DANJUMA MANCHA 3/1/2021 F TOWNSHIP PRIMARY SCHOOL JOS Jos North AEO B.ED 

5516 PAM S.  NANCY 5/1/2002 F GIRL CHILD KABONG Jos North PAEO I B.ED 

5517 CHOLLOM DAVID HAUWA 10/1/1994 F GIRL CHILD KABONG Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5518 AKPI MARY EMERSON 1/1/1999 F GIRL CHILD KABONG Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5519 AKPI JOY DAVID 1/1/2003 F GIRL CHILD KABONG Jos North CAEO B.ED 
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5520 FULUS PHOEBE LINUS 9/12/2011 F GIRL CHILD KABONG Jos North SAEO I B.ED 

5521 DANLADI T. GUNAT 11/1/2003 F LEA AJIGO Jos North SAEO I NCE 

5522 MERCY L. SUNDAY 1/31/2003 M LEA AJIGO Jos North PAEO II NCE 



 

5523 MARY USMAN 7/1/1994 F LEA GANGARE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5524 ANMINU MUSA 7/1/1994 F LEA GANGARE Jos North CAEO NCE 

5525 TIJJAN AHMED 6/1/1997 F LEA GANGARE Jos North CAEO NCE 

5526 SAUDAT SALAWU 10/1/1991 F LEA GANGARE Jos North DD MSC ED 

5527 IBRAHIM M.MOHAMMAD 10/1/1994 F LEA GANGARE Jos North DD B.A 

5528 UMMULKHAIRA SULEIMAN 4/1/1993 F LEA GANGARE Jos North CAEO B.ED 

5529 HADIZA MOHAMMED 1/1/1996 M LEA GANGARE Jos North PAEO NCE 

5530 NAFISA SALEH UMAR 9/1/2016 M LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO B.ED 

5531 SA'ADATU MUSA 9/1/2016 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5532 ZAINAB A. MUHAMMAD 10/1/2018 M LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5533 LYDIA LOHJUL 2/20/1992 F LEA GANGARE Jos North CAEO NCE 

5534 NANYIL.L.DAPYEN 11/1/2001 F LEA GANGARE Jos North SM II NCE 

5535 YAMICIT SAMUEL 10/2/2004 F LEA GANGARE Jos North SM I NCE 

5536 ABUBAKAR ALI SA'AD 10/1/2018 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5537 HAUWA MUSA ITSE 10/1/2018 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5538 RACHEAL A. OLADOKUN 10/1/2018 M LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5539 MARTHA S. GWONG 11/10/2008 F LEA GANGARE Jos North HM II B.ED 

5540 AISHA A. LAWAN 10/1/2018 M LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5541 HALIMA S. OTHMAN 10/1/2018 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5542 AHMED A. MUSA 10/1/2018 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5543 HAUWA ILIYA ABUBAKAR 10/1/2018 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5544 RAKIYA M. ISHAQ 3/1/2021 M LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5545 MARYAM H. MAHMUD 3/1/2021 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5546 FATIMA ADAMU 9/1/2022 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5547 UMAR SA'SD 3/1/2021 F LEA GANGARE Jos North AEO NCE 

5548 MASA'UDU ADAMU 1/12/2004 MALE TSOHON PADA DUGUB KANAM SAO B. ED 

5549 SARU SAMUEL BIRAN 1/12/2005 MALE TSOHON PADA DUGUB KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5550 SADAR SA'ID ALHASSAN 1/9/2003 MALE TSOHON PADA DUGUB KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5551 IDRIS ISHAKU MAIWAYO 1/6/2005 MALE GAGDI "A" KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5552 GAMBO M. BIWAR 1/11/2002 FEMALE GAGDI "A" KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5553 LAHYUM SIMON BIZWAL 1/9/2003 MALE GAGDI "A" KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5554 GOBAT BULUS GODIYA 1/10/2018 MALE GAGDI "A" KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5555 LUKA GODIYA SUPHAM 1/10/2018 FEMALE GAGDI "A" KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5556 MANTE ADAMU 1/2/1992 FEMALE KAZAI KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5557 AUDU HUSSAINI 1/10/2018 MALE KAZAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5558 HABILA CHRISTOPHER BUL L1/10/2018 MALE KAZAI KANAM AEO B. ED 

5559 LADI IDRIS 1/5/2006 FEMALE KAZAI KANAM EO N.C.E 

5560 HUSSAINI SHUAIBU JATAU 1/10/2018 FEMALE KAZAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5561 HELEN SAMAILA 1/9/1992 FEMALE KAKYAM KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5562 DEBORAH EZEKIEL 1/12/2005 FEMALE KAKYAM KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5563 SANI SALE 1/11/2005 MALE KAKYAM KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5564 YAHUZA ZAKKA MADAKI 1/3/2019 MALE KAKYAM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5565 JOEL DAURA RHANZAL 1/7/1993 MALE BANAK KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5566 JUMMAI HABU 1/7/1992 FEMALE BANAK KANAM CAEO N.C.E 



 

5567 ANDREW PATE ALIYU 1/4/2005 MALE BANAK KANAM SEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5568 DAHIRU ADAMU 1/10/1993 MALE BANAK KANAM SEO N.C.E 

5569 USMAN HARUNA - MALE BANAK KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5570 BALA B. KIMS 1/6/2004 MALE KHINDAK KANAM PAEO I B. ED 

5571 ABDULLAHI USMAN AMAR 1/10/2018 MALE KHINDAK KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5572 JORO HANSANU YUNUSA 1/10/2018 MALE KHINDAK KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5573 MUNKAILA UMAR DASHE 1/5/2006 MALE GWA'AL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5574 DANIEL GUNBIAS 1/10/2018 MALE GWA'AL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5575 ZUBAIRU ALI 1/2/1992 MALE KWALKIMI KANAM CAEO I N.C.E 

5576 MOHAMMED SANI DAUDA 1/12/2005 MALE KWALKIMI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5577 ADAMU M. BELLO 1/5/1990 MALE KWALKIMI KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5578 HUSSAINI DABO 1/1/2007 MALE JINKIRI KANAM PAEO. I N.C.E 

5579 SULEIMAN MOHAMMED M 1/2/2009 MALE JINKIRI KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5580 AHMADU Y. MARAYA 1/4/1992 MALE BASSON KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5581 MAZA ADAMU ISHAKA 1/11/2005 MALE BASSON KANAM HEAO. I N.C.E 

5582 ADAMU SANI 1/10/2018 MALE BASSON KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5583 IBRAHIM S. ABDULLAHI 1/11/2005 MALE BASSON KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5584 HAMZA D. SALLAH 1/11/2005 MALE BASSON KANAM SAEO N.C.E 



 

5585 BILKUUAM AYUBA 1/5/2006 FEMALE BASSON KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5586 YUNUSA ADAMU MADAKI 28/8/2003 MALE GYAMBAR KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5587 SAFIYANU USMAN MIRI 1/12/2006 MALE GYAMBAR KANAM PAEO II B. ED 

5588 DANIEL A. JIBRIN 1/12/1994 MALE GYAMBAR KANAM CAEO N.C.E 
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5589 HASKE IBRAHIM HAJI 1/10/2018 FEMALE GYAMBAR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5590 FWANDAR NANFWANG SA 1/12/2005 MALE U/GOJE GAR KANAM PAEO. I B. ED 

5591 SARATU DANIEL DANLADI  1/4/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE GAR KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5592 SABO JUMMAI JAMDA 1/11/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE GAR KANAM SAEO. II N.C.E 

5593 BITRUS AUDU DANIEL 1/10/2018 MALE U/GOJE GAR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5594 JUSTINA JAMES MALYOK 1/2/2009 FEMALE GAR PADA KANAM PAEO. II BSC. ED 

5595 AISHATU SHITU BAKO 1/10/2018 FEMALE GAR PADA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5596 DIN BRISKILA 1/3/2019 FEMALE GAR PADA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5597 ANGELINA A. PADA 16/6/1992 FEMALE GAR DUAM KANAM CAEO. I N.C.E 

5598 ESTHER AUDU 1/12/2005 FEMALE GAR DUAM KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5599 IYAK D. DANDO 1/6/2004 MALE GAR DUAM KANAM SAEO. II N.C.E 

5600 ZULKIFLU M. BADAU 1/10/2018 MALE GAR DUAM KANAM AEO. I N.C.E 

5601 YUSUF ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 MALE GAR DUAM KANAM AEO. I N.C.E 

5602 DASHE RAIYANU MUSA 1/3/2019 MALE GAR DUAM KANAM AEO. I N.C.E 



 

5603 YAKSE NAMUN PATIENCE 1/9/2019 FEMALE GAR DUAM KANAM AEO. I N.C.E 

5604 MUSA ABUBAKAR DUNGO D1/6/1997 MALE GAR DUAM KANAM AEO. I N.C.E 

5605 SA'ADATU HASHIMU IDRIS 1/5/2006 FEMALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5606 DANLADI HALADU IBRAHIM 7/4/2006 MALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5607 AUDU SANI YAKUBU 1/10/2018 MALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5608 MUSA NASIRU 1/10/2018 MALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM AEO BSC. ED 

5609 BAKO KABIRU 1/9/2019 MALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM AEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5610 HASSAN HARUNA DASHE 28/9/2005 MALE PISHEI GONTONG KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5611 ARDO S. SUSAKATMA 1/2/1992 MALE ZAKKAM PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5612 LAHRAMMA S. GARBA 1/12/2005 MALE ZAKKAM PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5613 DAHIRU SUNUGUTMA 1/12/2005 MALE ZAKKAM PADA KANAM CAEO B.SC 

5614 SUNDAY THOMAS 1/8/1993 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5615 SYLVIA JOEL 1/10/1992 FEMALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5616 NA'OMI EMMANUEL MAD U1/12/2005 FEMALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5617 MAIMAKO SULE 11/9/2016 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5618 ESLY RANAKUSAM 1/10/2015 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5619 NAKAM DANIEL DATOK 1/10/2015 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5620 VINCENT MICHEAL MORI 1/10/2015 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5621 APIDIM TIMOTHY FWATSU 1/10/2015 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5622 BINKIMAS AMANA 1/10/2019 FEMALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5623 PETER AYIDAMSUWATKYA 1/12/2022 MALE GIDGID CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5624 SALE SHAGARI 1/12/2005 MALE INGIDIR S/GARI KANAM PAEO I BA. ED 

5625 MICHEAL S. GANAMSU 1/10/1998 MALE INGIDIR S/GARI KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5626 UMAR ABUBAKAR 1/5/1992 MALE DAPSHI KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5627 DAPSHI D. DIYE 1/11/1998 MALE DAPSHI KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5628 MOHAMMED GAMBO 1/9/2006 MALE DAPSHI KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5629 ISHAYA K. DAGANG 1/10/2018 MALE DAPSHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5630 ISA'AC LUCKY 1/10/2018 FEMALE DAPSHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 
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5631 SUBILIM EZEKIEL 1/10/2018 MALE DAPSHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5632 SHEM EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 MALE DAPSHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5633 LYDIA HARUNA 1/10/2018 FEMALE DAPSHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5634 GARBA IDO DOLE 1/6/1997 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5635 BULLAH REUBEN 1/6/1997 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5636 ZAILANI DANIEL MICAH 1/5/2006 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 

5637 NEHEMIAH ISHAYA 1/3/2019 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 

5638 AGNES ISTIFANUS 1/10/2018 FEMALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 



 

5639 ABINAKYA Z. BUTSWAT 1/3/2019 FEMALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 

5640 JONATHAN UMARU 1/5/2006 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 

5641 SAFIYANU SANDA 1/12/2005 MALE BUNGUDU KANAM HEO N.C.E 

5642 SALE LABARAN 1/6/2004 MALE MUNBUTBO LEA KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5643 BASHIR HALADU YUSUF 1/11/2005 MALE MUNBUTBO LEA KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5644 IBRAHIM SALE 1/3/2019 MALE MUNBUTBO LEA KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5645 JOHN KEFAS B. 2018 MALE MUNKASA LEA  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5646 YUSUF ADAMU 20005 MALE MUNKASA LEA  KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5647 UMAR ALIYU DANDAK 1/2/2005 MALE  KANAM SAEO. I N.C.E 

5648 HABIBU ZAKARI CIROMA  1/3/2011 MALE UN-YAYA KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5649 IBRAHIM ALIYU 1/9/2003 MALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5650 KABIRU MOHAMMED 1/10/2018 MALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM AEOI N.C.E 

5651 KIMYA GONGYANI AUDU 1/10/2019 MALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E 
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5652 LADI EMMANUEL WUYEP 1998 FEMALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM SAEO I B.ED 

5653 DAWES MANKYES JOHN 1/10/2018 FEMALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5654 MAIMUNATU DANLADI 2009 FEMALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM HM III N.C.E 

5655 RANYA NAPKUR 1/5/2006 FEMALE BANKAI KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5656 TWAKMAL THOMAS 1/5/2009 FEMALE BANKAI KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 



 

5657 BINLIR BEMICIT 1/10/2018 FEMALE BANKAI KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5658 ALHASSAN M. IDRIS 1/11/1992 MALE GOMADAJI KANAM SAEO I B. ED 

5659 ROSE NANWANGDON 1/9/2002 FEMALE GOBRO KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5660 ADO BAWA 1/8/1998 MALE GOBRO KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5661 LOHCIT L. DASHE 1/12/2001 FEMALE GOBRO KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5662 GIMBA NANMAN VENNIM 1/3/2000 MALE GOBRO KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5663 NYIMDEN DANLADI JOSIAH 1/6/2004 MALE GOBRO KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5664 BUPKAT L. JORO 1/7/1994 FEMALE GOM-GOM KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5665 JOY JOSEPH 1/10/2018 FEMALE GOM-GOM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5666 PANGTAM L. MAIMAKO 1/3/2019 MALE GOM-GOM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5667 NANCWAT GWASKA N. 1/8/1998 MALE NAMARAN KANAM DD B.ED 

5668 IBRAHIM SAIDU IDRIS 1/12/2005 MALE NAMARAN KANAM SM N.C.E 

5669 SALIFA ADAMU WOKDUNG 2/8/2021 FEMALE NAMARAN KANAM GR II N.C.E 

5670 YAKUBU ILIYA MIRI 1/6/2004 MALE BIRWA KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5671 ALI NICODEMUS DUKAS 1/10/2018 MALE BIRWA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5672 ZUBAIRU ABUBAKAR 1/11/2005 MALE GANGAR MBAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 
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5673 SULISMA SUNDAY PHILIP 1/9/2019 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5674 MURNA ALI 1/10/2018 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5675 LEVY ISHAKU 1/10/2018 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5676 GLORIA SARKI 1/12/2005 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5677 GOMBE YAKUBU RABIU 1/7/1993 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5678 ABDULLAHI M. BELLO 1/6/1997 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5679 RAHAP GARBA 1/8/1999 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO B. ED 

5680 ADAMU ZUBAIRU 1/12/2005 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5681 SILAS ISHAKU 1/10/1998 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM PAO I N.C.E 

5682 ADAMU MANI 1/10/1998 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5683 TITUS WANDARA 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5684 IDRIS MOHAMMED 1/1/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5685 ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5686 HAMARA'U ALHASSAN 1/12/2005 FEMALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5687 ISMAILA MUSA 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5688 HUSSAINI ADAMU GITAL 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5689 IRIMIYA SAMSON GYARA 15/5/1990 MALE KUNWUR KANAM CAEO B. ED 

5690 GYARA GAMBO TELA 1/10/1998 MALE KUNWUR KANAM CAEO B. ED 

5691 JONATHAN JOR BUTMUP 1/12/2005 MALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5692 BILHAHU H. SIMON 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5693 MARY SORI 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 
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5694 EMMANUEL I. BUTMUP 1/12/2005 MALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5695 SALAMA S. GYARA 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5696 MARTHA PETER 1/10/2018 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5697 FELICIA Y. BUTWAT 1/10/2018 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5698 ABUBAKAR ABDULLAHI 1/10/1998 MALE ZUNGUM KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5699 ESTHER MANASSEH 1/6/2004 FEMALE ZUNGUM KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5700 JONATHAN A. MIRI 1/10/2018 MALE ZUNGUM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5701 DANIEL SARATU 1/10/2018 FEMALE ZUNGUM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5702 AMINA ISHAKU 1/10/1998 FEMALE L.E.A GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5703 HANATU ILIYA 7/9/2018 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5704 YAYIDA NUHU 1/9/2019 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5705 MAGDALINE ZAILANI 1/5/2004 FEMALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5706 LUKMAN ALHASSAN BUTS W1/10/2018 MALE GYANGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5707 SULE MOHAMMED 1/9/2003 MALE GWARLAK PRI. SCHOOL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5708 YUSUF GARBA 1/10/2018 MALE GWARLAK PRI. SCHOOL KANAM  N.C.E 

5709 ABDULLAHI LUMO 1/10/2018 MALE GWARLAK PRI. SCHOOL KANAM  N.C.E 

5710 TALATU DAKAM 1/12/2005 FEMALE GWARLAK PRI. SCHOOL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5711 SAMAILA MOHAMMED 1/8/1998 MALE GAGDI "B" KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 



 

5712 KANO ENOCH ADAMU 1/1/2003 MALE GAGDI "B" KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5713 HASKE GIDADO 1/12/2005 MALE GAGDI "B" KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5714 MARY GIDEON 1/11/2006 FEMALE GAGDI "B" KANAM PAEO I B. ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5715 DAUDA TABITHA  1/10/2018 FEMALE GAGDI "B" KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5716 NUHU SUKUMKYA  1/11/1992 MALE GAGDI NURSERY  KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5717 JANET JAMES  1/6/2004 FEMALE GAGDI NURSERY  KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5718 ALHERI D. MUSA  1/11/2010 FEMALE GAGDI NURSERY  KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5719 TITI GARBA  1/12/2005 FEMALE GAGDI NURSERY  KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5720 JARYUM ISHAKA MBAT 12/10/1995 MALE NASARAWA PRI. SCH KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5721 RABIU SULEIMAN  1/6/2004 MALE NASARAWA PRI. SCH KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5722 RAMATU HABILA DAMISA  1/5/2006 FEMALE NASARAWA PRI. SCH KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5723 SA'ADU ALIYU ZARANDA  1/10/2018 MALE NASARAWA PRI. SCH KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5724 SAMBO JORO 1/6/2005 MALE NASARAWA PRI. SCH KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5725 IBRAHIM GARBA WAKILI 2/5/2006 MALE YOLA JABE NAMADIC KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5726 UMAR ABDULLAHI 1/12/2005 MALE YOLA JABE NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5727 RAHAB LUKA GYANG 1/3/2019 FEMALE YOLA JABE NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5728 IDRIS HAMIDU ANGLE 1/2/1996 MALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I B. ED 

5729 BAPIDAK I KYOKWAL 1/6/2004 MALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 



 

5730 DAKIROL ADAMU SANDA 1/10/2018 MALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5731 HASSANA AHMED 1/10/2018 FEMALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I  N.C.E 

5732 LARABA UMAR 1/6/2003 FEMALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5733 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM BA K1/6/2004 MALE KHINKUM NAMADIC KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5734 ABDULLAHI BALA 1/6/2018 MALE GANGAR PRI SCHOOL  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5735 YUSUF YAHAYA MUSA 1/10/2018 MALE GANGAR PRI SCHOOL  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5736 HASSAN IDRIS SANDA 1/6/2006 MALE GANGAR PRI SCHOOL  KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5737 MOHAMMED T. NUHU 1/5/2009 MALE KUTKUR PRI. SCHOOL KANAM SAEO I B. ED 

5738 SAIDU ABDULMUMINI 1/6/2004 MALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM PAEO B. ED 

5739 ABSOLON G. DANLADI  1/10/2018 MALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5740 ABDUL JIBRIN 1/10/2018 MALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5741 UBAIDU N. DAUDA 1/10//2018 MALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO B.ED 

5742 ABDULRA'UF M. KANTANA 1/10/2018 MALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5743 SA'ADATU M. YAHAYA 1/4/1992 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5744 ZUWAIRA DAUDA 1/8/1992 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5745 BALKISU ATIKU  1/12/2005 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5746 JENNIFER DAUDA HARUNA 1/10/2018 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5747 MARYAM TYEM  ADAMU 1/10/2018 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5748 AISHATU .M. ABDULLAHI 1/3/2019 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5749 FATIMA .M. USMAN 1/3/2019 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5750 KHADIJA SA'AD MAIGORO 1/3/2019 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO B.ED 

5751 MARYAM GARBA SABO 1/10/1998 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5752 SA'ADATU ALYAS'U  1/3/2019 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5753 RIFKATU E. GAZUWA  1/3/2019 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5754 LUCY SANDA 1/15/2006 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM PAEO I B.ED 

5755 TALATU R. AYUBA 1/5/2006 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5756 MAIMUNA .M. ABUBAKAR 2/4/2007 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5757 HAJARA ADAMU BAYARO 1/1/2006 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5758 AISHATU IBRAHIM SALIHU 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5759 ZAINAB ADAMU BUBA 1/7/1999 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5760 SADIYA SALE ABDULLAHI 3/4/2017 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO B.ED 

5761 SA'ADATU IDI USMAN 1/9/2003 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5762 MAINUNA ABBAS  SABO 2/3/2018 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5763 KAUNA BITRUS BAZAI 1/8/2006 FEMALE U/MARAFA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5764 SAUDE ALIYU 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE  SCIENCE KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5765 HAJARA MUSA ALIYU 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE  SCIENCE KANAM AEO I N.C.E 



 

5766 KHADIJA GARBA ABUBAKA R1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE  SCIENCE KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5767 KU'ULDIK G. KIWASSAY 1/5/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5768 CHRISTIANA G. KYAMRU 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5769 YUSUF GARBA 1/3/2019 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5770 YAHAYA ABDULLAHI  3/4/2019 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5771 MARAFA SAIDU ABDUL  1/1/1992 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM D.D B.ED 

5772 CHRISTIANA DANIEL 1/6/2004 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM PAEO B.ED 

5773 ISIYAKA HAMIDU 1/6/2004 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5774 CHARITY HOSEA TANGTUS 1/1/1999 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5775 BALIYA ABUBAKAR ADAMU 1/11/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5776 MALSONAI .I. DANIEL  1/3/2019 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5777 TALATU RAIYYANU ABUBA K1/6/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5778 ZAINAB MOHAMMED SANI 1/3/2019 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5779 DONATUS TUGALONG 1/10/2019 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5780 MARYAM ADAMU MOHAM 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5781 LAWIZA IDIRIS YAHAYA 1/3/2019 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5782 ASABE IBRAHIM  1/1/1992 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5783 IBRAHIM YAKUBU 1/3/2018 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5784 MOHAMMED SHUAIBU BU 1/12/2005 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5785 NAOMI DAURA  1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5786 ROSELINE .M. MADUGU 1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE  KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5787 HAUWA ADAMU 1/5/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEOI N.C.E 

5788 MUSTAPHA HARUNA 1/11/2005 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5789 CELINE JOEL  1/12/2005 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5790 ZAINAB MUAWIYA 1/1/2018 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO B.ED 

5791 BEDIMMAN GAMNA OBAD 1/1/2018 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5792 RAKIYA MOHAMMED 1/1/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5793 HAMIDU MOHAMMED 1/12/2007 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5794 SARATU IBRAHIM OTHMA N1/5/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5795 LUKA K.LUTU 1/3/2019 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5796 ABDULMUTALIF SAIDU 1/8/2009 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO I B.ED 

5797 ABDULLAHI MUHAMMED  A1/5/2006 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5798 ALIYU MOHAMMED ADAD M1/3/2018 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO BSC. ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5799 BOIS SAMSON 1/5/2006 FEMALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5800 DAVID VICTOR PANGZAM 1/1/2018 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM AEO B.ED 

5801 MOHAMMED HARUNA  1/12/2005 MALE U/GOJE SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 



 

5802 ABDULHAMID .I. DUNGUR 1/6/2004 MALE DUNGUR KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5803 NUHU SALE MUSA 1/12/2005 MALE DUNGUR KANAM PAEO I BSC. TCH 

5804 NUHU UMAR MUSA 1/10/2018 MALE DUNGUR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5805 ABDULLAHI IDRIS 1/10/2018 MALE GWAMMADAJI NAMARAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5806 BALA ALIYU DANDAK 1/10/2018 MALE SHUWAKA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5807 AMINU MUSA MUSA 1/11/2005 MALE YALWA KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5808 DARIRU HUDU ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 MALE YALWA KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5809 MUHAMMAD HAMZA 1/10/2018 MALE YALWA KANAM AEO II N.C.E 

5810 LUKMAN SA'AD ABDULLAH 1/12/2005 MALE KYARAM KANAM PAEO II B.ED 

5811 KIMYIM SEBASTINE BAKO 1/9/1982 MALE KYARAM KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5812 IDI ADAMU  1/11/2005 MALE KYARAM KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5813 BASHIRU RURAI 1/12/2005 MALE KYARAM KANAM HM III N.C.E 

5814 IDRIS DAIYABU HAMIDU 1/9/2004 MALE WANKA NOMADIC KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5815 RAIYANU SHUAIBU ABDUL H1/10/2018 MALE WANKA NOMADIC KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5816 ZOPMAL BULUS AUDU 1/6/2004 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM PAEO I B.ED 

5817 MOHAMMED ZUBAIRU 1/12/2005 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5818 DARESON JAMES C 1/12/2006 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM PAEO II BA. ED 

5819 TOKCHI JALLO MARY 1/12/1999 FEMALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 
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5820 GAKDIWA JOHN Y 1/10/2018 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO BA. ED 

5821 SAFIYANU HARUNA KWALY 1/10/2018 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5822 TA'AMAY MALMYIM 1/10/2018 FEMALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5823 DAHIRU .A. BELLO 1/5/2006 MALE GWAMLAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5824 EZGKIEL I WOKDON 1/9/1992 MALE GUZUK KANAM CAEO I B.ED 

5825 ABDULLAHI MOHAMMED  G1/9/2006 MALE GUZUK KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5826 GNAPISHE YAKUBU 1/10/2018 FEMALE GUZUK KANAM HM I N.C.E 

5827 BAPINGYOLMIP D. GAZALL 1/71992 MALE GUZUK KANAM CAEO I N.C.E 

5828 IBRAHIM ADAMU 1/6/2004 MALE BAKIN KOGI KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5829 HAMZA SHEHU ABUBAKAR 1/2/2018 MALE BAKIN KOGI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5830 IDRIS ABDULLAHI  1/12/2005 MALE BAKIN KOGI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5831 ABUBAKAR MUHAMMAD   L1/6/2004 MALE GJSS KYANSAR  KANAM CAEO  BA. ED 

5832 HAMISU ZAKARI HARUNA  MALE GJSS TUKUR KANAM CAEO B.ED 

5833 BI-ALLAH TALATU MARK 1/9/2002 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM CEO  B.ED 

5834 UMAR KHADIJA SALEH 1/12/2005 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO I B.ED 

5835 ISA NASIRUDDEEN KUKAW 1/10/1998 MALE GGM JSS KANAM D.D B.ED 

5836 ABUBAKAR ALI 25/10/1988 MALE GGM JSS KANAM D.D B.ED 

5837 IBRAHIM HEZEKIAL WORKD 1/12/2005 MALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO I B.ED 

5838 USMAN AHMADU BUBA 1/6/2004 MALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5839 ABU DAUDA 1/2/1992 MALE GGM JSS KANAM CEO  N.C.E 



 

5840 HABILA T. DASHE 1/12/2005 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5841 UMAR MOHAMMAD IBRA H1/11/2005 MALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5842 BAKO ALI ABDULLAHIMD 1/9/2016 MALE GGM JSS KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5843 UMARU PEACE 1/10/2018 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5844 MUHSINA MUSA MOHAM M1/10/2018 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5845 ISTIFANUS SIMIM BALLYA  G1/10/2018 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5846 DACHAL MARTHE SIMON 1/10/2019 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO B.ED 

5847 DAMULAK PATIENCE DANI E1/10/2018 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5848 JONATHAN BAPINYIM HAR 1/10/2018 MALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5849 AGUSTINA JAMES SHIBAL 1/10/2018 FEMALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5850 MANNSIRU G. HALADU  1/10/2018 MALE GGM JSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5851 MANYUM ALIYU KURAWA 1/11/2006 MALE GGM JSS KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5852 ALHASSAN SULEIMAN  1/6/2004 MALE KWALMIYA KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5853 KHALID ISMAIL BARAYA 1/9/2018 MALE KWALMIYA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5854 ALI AYUBA SALISU 1/10/1998 MALE KWALMIYA KANAM PAEO  N.C.E 

5855 YAHAYAIBRAHIM 1/10/1998 MALE TUDUN WADA KANAM CAEO I N.C.E 

5856 JERUSA Y. MAINA 1/11/1998 FEMALE TUDUN WADA KANAM CAEO  N.C.E 

5857 JOHN MAZADU 1/12/2005 MALE TUDUN WADA KANAM CAEO II N.C.E 



 

5858 ISA BATURE 2/5/2002 MALE TUDUN WADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5859 DANLADI HASSAN 1/8/1998 MALE GULLANG KANAM CAEO  N.C.E 

5860 ABDULLAHI ISA SALLAH 1/10/2018 MALE TAKYIROK KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5861 HUSSAINI ABDULLAHI  1/6/1997 MALE KUNSHA'AM KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5862 IDIRS USMAN 1/10/2018 MALE MAJE KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5863 HAMZA KADIRI 1/2/1997 MALE MAJE KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5864 HAMZA MOHAMMED 1/11/2005 MALE GAMU KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5865 HARUNA HAMZA 1/10/2018 MALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5866 RUKAIYA MUHAMMAD 1/10/2018 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5867 IBRAHM HASSAN  1/10/2015 MALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5868 BUBANGYA LATHONY 1/10/2018 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5869 FELICIA MECHEAL 1/10/2018 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5870 RUKAIYA ISA HARUNA 30/10/2018 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5871 SADIYA BALA 1/12/1985 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5872 MUSA ADE MOHAMMED 7/7/1992 MALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5873 YUSUF MUHAMMAD 7//12/2005 MALE GAMU KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

5874 MAIMUNATU ABUBAKAR 1/1/1999 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5875 HELIM EZEKIEL  1/6/2004 FEMALE GAMU KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5876 ALIYU GAMBO DANLADI 1/6/2004 MALE LUGUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5877 IBRAHIM ABUBAKAR SABO 1/1/2016 MALE LUGUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5878 JAMILU IBRAHIM  1/3/2019 MALE LUGUR KANAM SEO N.C.E 

5879 SALIHU YAU 1/11/2006 MALE DADDA KANAM PHEO N.C.E 

5880 ADAMU A.Y MAZADU 1/11/2005 MALE DADDA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5881 ABDULLAHI UMAR S. 1/10/2018 MALE BAYAR GARGA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5882 KHALID AHMAD KHALID 13/02/2019 MALE BAYAR GARGA KANAM AEO N.C.E 
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5883 MOHAMMED Y. BUNU 1/6/2004 MALE SARAN ALLAH NAMARAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5884 ISHAK YAKUBU SAMAILA 1/10/2018 MALE SARAN ALLAH NAMARAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5885 YAHUZA MUSA GAMBO 1/6/2004 MALE SUGWAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5886 RABILU YUSUF  1/11/2005 MALE KANKROSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5887 SABITU MUAZU ABDULLAH 1/3/2019 MALE KANKROSS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5888 IBRAHIM GAMBO 1/9/1994 MALE MBWAS  KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5889 LIMAN YUNUSA SULAIMAN 15/06/2006 MALE MBWAS WALLAN KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5890 USMAN MERI DAHIRU 1/10/1998 MALE WAWUS GANLU KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5891 MUHAMMAD IDRIS  1/6/2004 MALE MUNKAL KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5892 LAFI ZAILANI 1/10/1998 MALE KUNLIKUT  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5893 ISHAKU MUHAMMAD  15/11/2014 MALE KUNLIKUT  KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

5894 MANZIDU MUSA 1/5/2006 MALE KUNGURMI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5895 MUSA AHMADU AHMAD 1/7/2007 MALE KUNGURMI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5896 YUHANA S. MAISAJE 1/1/1998 MALE KULUKSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5897 SAFIYANU JIBRIN  1/1/2006 MALE KULUKSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5898 AHMADU ILIYA  1/1/2004 MALE TAKWAR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5899 SAIDU KASIMU GARKUWA 2018 MALE TAKWAR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5900 HALILU JIBRIN ABDULLAHI 1/2/1996 MALE KANTANA SCIENCE KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5901 YAKUBU GAMBO  1/10/2008 MALE KANTANA SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5902 SHAFIU YAKUBU IBRAHIM 1/9/2019 MALE GYANGAS KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5903 HARUNA YAKUBU KOROPH 1/5/2002 MALE FURYAM KANAM SAEO N.C.E 
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5904 NAFIU N. DAHIRU 1/12/2004 MALE DOGON RUWA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5905 DAHIRU SAIDU ADAMU 1/12/2005 MALE FURYAM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5906 SALISU SARAKI ADAMU 2016 MALE DOGON RUWA KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5907 AUDU T. GARBA 1/6/1992 MALE KHINPIGUM KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5908 HAMISU OTHMAN 1/9/2019 MALE KHINPIGUM KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5909 DANLADI DAKKU DECH 1/5/2009 MALE GUMSHER KANAM PAEO B. ED 

5910 YUNUSA JIBRIN  1/12/2005 MALE GUMSHER KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5911 ANTHONIA YILBIS 1/11/2006 FEMALE GUMSHER KANAM SAEO N.C.E 



 

5912 BAPIBIPANG BUBA AMOS 1/3/2019 MALE NYONG-NYONG B KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5913 ZAKBAPI UMAR 1/6/2004 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG B KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5914 ZAKARI ISA B. 1/12/2005 MALE NYONG-NYONG B KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5915 JOSEPH N. RIMKAT 1/12/2000 MALE WUM KANAM PAEO Bsc. ED 

5916 GAVEN M. LADAM 1/10/1998 MALE WUM KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

5917 MANASI D. DANJUMA 1/6/2002 MALE MABAR KANAM CAEO Bsc. ED 

5918 ADAMU DASHE  1/9/2002 MALE MABAR KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

5919 ISMAIL A. WAKYIRIM 1/9/2016 MALE MABAR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5920 ABUBAKAR I. IDRIS 1/3/2019 MALE MABAR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5921 ABUBAKAR LAYI 1/2/1992 MALE MABAR KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5922 SILVANUS S. JOHN 1/9/2003 MALE YELWA BEBEJI NOR KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5923 ADAMU SALE 1/3/2013 MALE LEA MUN BAYAN KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5924 ISHAK JORO IBRAHIM 28/11/2005 MALE LEA MUN BAYAN KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5925 ADAMU INUSA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MUN BAYAN KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5926 HUSSAINA UMAR 1/5/2006 FEMALE LEA MUN BAYAN KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5927 DANO LATU MARK 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA MUN BAYAN KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5928 PATIENCE G. DANIEL 1/5/2002 FEMALE KUNKYAM NOMADIC KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5929 DAMIS PESIS AMOS 1/10/2015 FEMALE KUNKYAM NOMADIC KANAM HEAD N.C.E 



 

5930 NICOUBERNUS DANIEL 5/4/2004 MALE KUNKYAM NOMADIC KANAM SAIB N.C.E 

5931 HABU JIMKA SALISU 1/6/1994 MALE DIBAN PRIMARY KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5932 KOMYE ESTHER SIMON 1/5/1960 FEMALE DIBAN PRIMARY KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5933 JUMMAI DANJUMA 1/10/2018 FEMALE DIBAN PRIMARY KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5934 HARUNA ADAMU LUBUKT U1/11/2005 MALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC B. ED 

5935 SUDAN VICTORIA MARKUS 1/15/2009 FEMALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC B. ED 

5936 HAUWA SALIHU  1/12/2005 FEMALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5937 SAIDU ALIYU 1/11/2005 MALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5938 MUSA DAUDA MUSA 9/7/2018 MALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5939 SAADATU ISHAKA HAMIDU 1/6/2004 MALE ZANGO PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5940 USAINI YUNUSA 1/10/2018 MALE KANGYAL KANAM TEAC B. ED 

5941 MUSA CALEB ALI 10/10/2018 MALE KANGYAL KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5942 THOMAS D. HAMMAN 1/6/2024 MALE KANANA KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5943 AHMED H. SULEIMAN 12/12/2024 MALE KANANA KANAM TEAC N.C.E 

5944 ABDULLAHI ZUBAIRU  1/10/2018 MALE KANANA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5945 YAKYA H. ZAKKNI 1/6/2006 MALE KANANA KANAM HEAD B. ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

5946 ABDUL MUHAMMAD 1/10/2008 MALE KANANA KANAM HEAD N.C.E 

5947 HARUNA SULAIMAN 1/6/2006 MALE MARKE KANAM HEAD N.C.E 



 

5948 MUSA MUHAMMED 1/6/2004 MALE GALAMKYA KANAM PAEO B. ED 

5949 SHAAWANATU ADAMU 1/1/1999 MALE GALAMKYA  KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5950 MUHAMMED N. PADA 1/1/2005 MALE GALAMKYA KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5951 ABUBAKAR ABDULLAHI  1/10/2018 MALE GALAMKYA KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5952 SULEIMAN B. SALE 1/5/2005 MALE GALAMKYA KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5953 AYUBA P UMAR  1/6/1990 MALE GUNSWAB KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5954 ABDUL ISHAKA 1/10/2018 MALE GUNSWAB KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5955 MAPJINAI S. DASHI 2009 FEMALE GUNSWAB KANAM PAEO B.ED 

5956 ADAMU SALE 1/3/2013 MALE MUNBAYAN KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

5957 ISHAKA IDRIS IBARHIM 28/11/2005 MALE MUNBAYAN KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

5958 ADAMU INUSA 1/10/2018 MALE MUNBAYAN KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5959 HUSSANA A UMAR 1/5/2006 FEMALE MUN BAYAN KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5960 JAMES JOHN MAIGARI 1/11/1998 MALE MUN KANO KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5961 ABDULAZIZ IDRIS  23/11/2011 MALE MUN KANO KANAM SAEO Bsc. ED 

5962 AHMAD YAKUBU MUHAM M1/12/2005 MALE MUN KANO KANAM SAEO Bsc. ED 

5963 MARK KWALTAMAI TITUS 3/4/2017 MALE MUN KANO KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

5964 PANGKINA B. WUYEP 1/6/2004 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM PAEO I Msc. ED 

5965 ABUBAKAR MUHAMMAD   L25/9/2008 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM PAEO II B. ED 

5966 MADUGU GABRIEL  1/4/2005 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 
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5967 BARIATU ABUBAKAR 1/4/2005 FEMALE KHINGYAL KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 

5968 BASHIR ABUBAKAR  1/5/2005 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 

5969 HASSAN A. MUSA 1/3/2019 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5970 ABBAS HUSSAINI  1/3/2019 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5971 HASSAN A. MUSA 1/3/2019 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

5972 MALLO SANDRA DANIEL 2/8/2021 FEMALE KHINGYAL BOKKOS AEO N.C.E 

5973 HALADU ADAMU  1/12/2005 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5974 DANIEL P. DANJUMA 19/8/2018 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO B. ED 

5975 ZAMDI ALI IBRAHIM 1/9/2019 FEMALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5976 KYAUTA ENOCH 1/10/2018 FEMALE KHINGYAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5977 ADAMU HAMIDU 3/10/1997 MALE KHINGYAL KANAM SAEO B. ED 

5978 BOKO BAPIYIM D. 2020 FEMALE SULIM YUGUR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5979 USMAN JONATHAN 1/6/2004 MALE SULIM YUGUR KANAM PAEO B. ED 

5980 ABDU M. DOMA 1/11/2001 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5981 NAPGANG SELBAR K.  1/19/2002 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5982 KYIMYA A. BIGEH 1/3/2019 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM HEAO N.C.E 

5983 ABDULRASHID A. ILIYA 1/3/2019 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5984 AUWALU HASSAN BUKAR 1/9/2019 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5985 MUSA IBRAHIM IDRIS 1/6/1997 MALE BANKILONG  KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 



 

5986 HABU JIBRIN MIRI 1/1/1988 MALE GUMSHER KANAM ACEO N.C.E 

5987 MUSTAPHA A. LAYI 1/1/2018 MALE GUMGHER KANAM ACEO N.C.E 
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5988 ABDULRAHMAN T. DARE 1/3/2019 MALE GUMSHER KANAM ACEO N.C.E 

5989 ABDULLAHI A. ISMAIL 1/9/2003 MALE GUMSHER KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

5990 ISTIPANUS G. MAMAN 1/2/2005 FEMALE VONDOT KANAM PAEO B. ED 

5991 NDAM NANGWANG 1/10/2018 MALE VONDOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5992 USMAN AHMADA  1/12/2005 MALE DAL CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5993 HAMISU Y. MUHAMMED 1/12/2005 MALE VONDOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5994 ABDULLAH YUSUF  1/10/2018 MALE DAL CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5995 SHUAIBU M. YAKUBU 1/6/2004 MALE MUN MADACHI KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

5996 MUSA JIBRIN MESWAT 1/10/2018 MALE MUN MADACHI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

5997 MUSA MUHAMMED 1/6/2004 MALE GALAMKYAM KANAM PAEO I B. ED 

5998 SHAAWANATU ADAMU 1/1/1999 FEMALE GALAMKYAM KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

5999 MOHAMMED M. PADA 1/10/2005 MALE GALAMKYAM KANAM SM I N.C.E 

6000 ABUBAKAR ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 MALE GALAMKYAM KANAM SM II N.C.E 

6001 ASHIMU I. SULISMA 1/12/2005 MALE ZAKKAM KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6002 LUCY EMMANUEL  1/9/2006 FEMALE ZAKKAM KANAM SAEO I B. ED 

6003 AMOS GANI  1/12/2005 MALE ZAKKAM KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 



 

6004 YUSUF RRABIU  1/2/2005 MALE ZAKKAM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6005 BABANGIDA ISHAKU 1/10/2018 MALE ZAKKAM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6006 BRISKILA BULUS 1/10/2018 FEMALE ZAKKAM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6007 MAMMAN WILLAIM LAM 1/1/2010 MALE BUSARI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6008 ADAMU RILWANU DOMA 1/9/2019 MALE BUSARI KANAM AEO N.C.E 
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6009 MUHAMMAD MAIMAKO  1998 MALE KYANKURUM KANAM ACEO N.C.E 

6010 SHEHU IDRIS  1/6/2004 MALE DAPZAN NOMADIC KANAM ACEO N.C.E 

6011 MUKTAR ADAMU AREWA 1/9/2008 MALE DAPZAN NOMADIC KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6012 RABIU IDRIS  2018 MALE BWALANGYIP KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6013 IBRAHIM BALA JIBRIN  1/9/2002 MALE KHINKWAITI NOMADIC KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

6014 AUDU HASSAN SARAKIN N O1/6/1992 MALE KHINKWAITI NOMADIC KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

6015 ZAKARIYA MUHAMMAD BE 1/8/2010 MALE KHINKWAITI NOMADIC KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

6016 SALE HASSAN ZATAU 13/8/1992 MALE YIPMONG KANAM D.D B. ED 

6017 MUNKAILA ADAMU  1/12/2005 MALE YIPMONG KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6018 YAKUBU S. ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 MALE YIPMONG KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 

6019 UMAR IDRIS  1/10/2018 MALE YIPMONG KANAM HAEO II N.C.E 

6020 AUWAL IDRIS MUHAMME D1/10/2018 MALE YIPMONG KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 

6021 BELLO IBRAHIM YUSUF 1/7/1994 MALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 



 

6022 HARUNA DOGO 1/11/1993 MALE PADA KANAM CAEO  N.C.E 

6023 MUHAMMED YUSUF 1/9/2003 MALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6024 FATIMA M. AHMAD 1/11/1983 FEMALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6025 SADIYA MUSA  1/5/2006 FEMALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6026 SAFINATU RABIU N. 1/4/2014 FEMALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6027 SALIHA DAHIRU 1/12/2005 FEMALE PADA KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6028 RUFAI BALA  1/6/2004 MALE PADA KANAM CAEO B. ED 

6029 SHAM'UNA SALISU MUHA M1/10/2018 MALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 
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6030 SAHABI MUHAMMAD 1/10/2018 MALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6031 IDRIS UMAR IDRIS 1/10/2018 MALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6032 SALAMATU INUWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6033 WAPTUNG CHAMUN SOLO 1/10/2018 FEMALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6034 MUSA ADAMU 1/10/2018 MALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6035 JOYCE ABRAHAM 18/2/2019 FEMALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6036 HUZAIFA I MUSA 10/10/2018 MALE PADA KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6037 MATHIAS DASHE 1/7/1994 MALE YAMINI KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6038 KEZIAH I. HAMAN 1/12/2005 FEMALE YAMINI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6039 SHUAIBU HAMSU 1/12/2005 MALE YAMINI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 



 

6040 ASABE MAMMAN  1/8/1993 FEMALE YUGUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6041 SUNDAY S. BUBA 1/12/2005 MALE YUGUR KANAM CAEO B. ED 

6042 JALKINAI B. JOSEPH 1/12/2018 FEMALE YUGUR KANAM HAEO N.C.E 

6043 HAMISU T. DOMA 1/10/2018 MALE YUGUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6044 SAMUEL T. GIRMA 1/5/2006 MALE YUGUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6045 DANLADI NANSHI G 1/10/2018 FEMALE YUGUR PANKSHIN AEO N.C.E 

6046 ILIYA AUDU TYEM 1/10/2018 MALE YUGUR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6047 RAHAP SULE AUDU  1/12/2006 FEMALE YUGUR KANAM AEO B.ED 

6048 AUDU ENOCH MENSUWAN 1/9/2003 MALE GWITI KANAM PAEO B.ED 

6049 KASIMU A. JAAFARU 1/6/2004 MALE GWITI KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6050 SULEIMAN YAKUBU 13/04/2007 MALE GWITI KANAM PAEO N.C.E 
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6051 MOHAMMED SANI IDI 1/1/1993 MALE GARGA SCEINCE KANAM DIR B.ED 

6052 HABIBA SHITU 1/15/2004 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6053 ATIKATU MUHAMMED 1/10/1998 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6054 FATIMA HARUNA 1/4/2004 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM BAEO N.C.E 

6055 ILIYA MARRY  1/6/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6056 RAMATU D ADAMU 1/1/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6057 MARRY ZAKARI  1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

6058 JAMILA HARISU 1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

6059 HALIMATU SALISU 1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

6060 FATIMA OTHMAN ABDULL A3/4/2017 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SPE I N.C.E 

6061 RAGINA AYUBA BUZAN 1/12/2005 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6062 JARYUM LEO  1/6/2006 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6063 HURUNA I ABUBAKAR 1/6/2004 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6064 JANET NUHU SULEIMAN 1/11/1988 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO I  B.ED 

6065 MOHAMMED IBRAHIM SA L1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6066 USMAN ABDULRASHEED G 1/10/2018 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6067 ASABE ADAMU 1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6068 AISHATU GARBA 1/7/1993 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6069 HABUBAKAR ABUBAKAR U M1/12/2006 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6070 LIBABATU ABDULAZIZ 1/12/2005 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6071 JABIRU J. BAWA 15/06/2004 MALE LEA GANTUWA KANAM PAEO N.C.E 
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6072 NABIRU SULEIMAN 1/6/2004 MALE LEA GANTUWA KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6073 TAMAI M. NISA 1/6/1998 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM AEO B.ED 

6074 BASHIR SANI HAMIDU 1/6/2004 MALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM PAEO B.ED 

6075 ASABE IBRAHIM  1/11/1996 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM SAEO  N.C.E 



 

6076 SA'ADATU S. TUKURA 6/11/1998 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6077 DIUNA BAPIWADNOIT 1/10/2018 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6078 MAZADU RAKAYYA NUHU 1/10/2018 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6079 MUHAMMED RAMATU G. 1/10/2018 FEMALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6080 ABDULLAHI SHEHU 1/10/2018 MALE DUTSEN BUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6081 ADAMU DANFULANI  1/7/1992 MALE UNG. YARI GAGDI KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6082 KUULDISMA TANIMU  1/9/2018 FEMALE UNG. YARI GAGDI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6083 YAKUBU ANTHONY SULAI 1/11/2005 MALE GYORONG/GWAMAN KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6084 ZAYYANU USMAN  1/11/2022 MALE YOLDE GWAMAN NOM. KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6085 NZAPISMA KUNDI JONAH 1/6/1997 MALE NGIDIR SABON GARI KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6086 KAFI HARUNA YUNUSA 2013 MALE NGIDIR SABON GARI KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6087 SETH BITHRUS  2010 MALE NGIDIR SABON GARI KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6088 BUBA RAHILA LUKA 1/12/2005 FEMALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

6089 ANDREW JULIUS  1/10/2018 MALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

6090 MARTHA NEHEMIAH 1/12/2005 FEMALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6091 LAAZARUS ELISHA 1/10/2018 MALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6092 ALIYU MUHAMMAD SAKO 1/10/2018 MALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM AEO  N.C.E 
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6093 LUWAINA YUSUF  1/10/2018 FEMALE KWAAL TAKYILI KANAM AEO  N.C.E 



 

6094 EMMANUEL TODO 1/1/1992 MALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6095 NANJI DAVID 1/1/1992 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6096 LADI A NANSHEP 1/5/1990 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6097 RUTH SAMSON 1/6/1997 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6098 JOSEPHINE MAJAM 1/8/1993 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6099 GRACE DESHI 1/10/2018 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6100 YUSUF UMAR 1/10/2018 MALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM AEO B.ED 

6101 GWAGINAI P ZOPMAL 1/5/2009 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6102 BAKOJI LADI BATURE 1/4/1998 FEMALE NYONG-NYONG A KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6103 ABDULLAHI SADIQ DANJU M1/7/1991 MALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM D.D M.D 

6104 MARRY  DAN AZUMI 20/4/2024 FEMALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM P.A.E.O N.C.E 

6105 KIMPIYOK SIMON SLYVEST E1/10/2018 MALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6106 MONDAY SABO JAMDA  1/10/2018 MALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6107 DAWAN MUPLANG RUMW 1/3/2019 FEMALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO NCE 

6108 GAMBO ISAH 1/10/2018 MALE GAR CENTRAL KANAM AEO NCE 

6109 AWAL A. ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 MALE WALLANG KANAM AEO NCE 

6110 RAUTA NEHEMIAH DABUL E1/10/2018 FEMALE WALLANG KANAM AEO NCE 

6111 RIFKATU MANU 1/11/2005 FEMALE DUGUB CENTRAL KANAM AEO NCE 

6112 IBRAHIM ADAMU JA'OJI 1/10/2018 MALE DUGUB CENTRAL KANAM AEO NCE 

6113 IDI SANI 1/11/1998 MALE WAWUS ZUBATGAT KANAM AEO NCE 
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6114 SALIHU G. SALIHU 1/9/2006 MALE JIGAWAN GAGDI KANAM AEO NCE 

6115 SALIHU G. SALIHU 1/9/2006 MALE JIGAWAN GAGDI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6116 HULDA K. KAFI 1/5/2006 FEMALE JIGAWAN GAGDI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6117 MOHAMMED ISMAIL 1/10/2018 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6118 SA'ADU MUSA 1/10/2018 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6119 USMAN MUSA ALIYU 1/10/2018 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6120 ADAMU ARMIYA'U 1/10/2001 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6121 TAJUDDEEN DAHIRU 1/10/2018 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6122 ABDULLAHI UMAR 1/10/2018 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6123 ALIYU ADAMU  1/5/2006 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM M III N.C.E 

6124 ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM A. 1/12/2005 MALE GARGA SCEIN.C.E KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6125 MOHAMMED D. BELLO 1/9/1992 MALE U/SARKIN YAKI GARGA  KANAM D.D B.ED 

6126 UZAIRU USMAN 1/10/2018 MALE U/SARKIN YAKI GARGA  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6127 UMAR DAHIRU  1/10/2018 MALE U/SARKIN YAKI GARGA  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6128 HAYATU ALIYU  1/10/2018 MALE U/SARKIN YAKI GARGA  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6129 MUNKAILA MOHAMMED  1/6/2018 MALE PISHEI BAGYAR  KANAM PAEO II N.C.E 

6130 ZALIHATU OTHMAN  1/6/2004 FEMALE PISHEI BAGYAR  KANAM SAEO  N.C.E 

6131 YILANGMAL SAMUEL DASH 1/5/2009 FEMALE PISHEI BAGYAR  KANAM SAEO  N.C.E 



 

6132 RABIU BABAJI KYOKZWAL  1/3/2019 MALE PISHEI BAGYAR  KANAM SAEO  N.C.E 

6133 EMMANUEL NUHU  1/6/1997 MALE RUNJI  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6134 ANAS SAIDU MUSA  1/6/2006 MALE RUNJI  KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 
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6135 ZARUS DAUDA  1/2/1992 MALE PIDUM  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6136 SAFARATU OTHMAN AJIYA 1/6/2006 FEMALE PIDUM  KANAM PAEO  N.C.E 

6137 MUSA LA'APAM TITUS  1/12/2005 MALE PIDUM  KANAM EO B.ED 

6138 ADAMU SHUAIBU  1/12/2005 MALE PIDUM  KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6139 MOHAMMED SHUAIBU  1/12/2005 MALE PIDUM  KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

6140 MU'AZU ISA SALEH  1/10/2018 MALE PIDUM  KANAM AEO B.SE 

6141 HASHIMU IDRIS  1/6/1997 MALE NGYAN  KANAM PAEO  N.C.E 

6142 USMAN HASHIMU  1/10/2018 MALE NGYAN  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6143 ABUBAKAR MUDASSIR  1/10/2018 MALE NGYAN  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6144 ABDULLAHI NURU  1/5/2006 MALE NGYAN  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6145 MUSA MAJI  1/5/2006 MALE GYOGOB  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6146 ABUBAKAR YUSUF  12/8/2018 MALE GYOGOB  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6147 ISA GALADIMA MUHAMM A20/12/2004 MALE PIDUM  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6148 BUHARI SHUAIBU GOJE  20/06/2018 MALE PIDUM  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6149 HAMISU ADAMU  1/5/2021 MALE KANTAL HORE NEMADRA  KANAM SAEO N.C.E 



 

6150 JAMILA JA'OJI  1/1/2006 FEMALE KANTAL HORE NEMADRA  KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6151 KHAMILU MOHAMMED IB R1/10/2010 MALE KANTAL HORE NEMADRA  KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6152 DOGO ABDULKARIM MOH' 3/10/2019 MALE KANTAL HORE NEMADRA  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6153 MUNKUNE BAKO JOHNSO N15/08/2019 MALE KANTAL HORE NEMADRA  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6154 JIBRIN A. MOHAMMED 1/11/1992 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6155 BAKO ADAMU  1/6/2004 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6156 LILLY K.  MOSES  1/11/1992 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM CAEO N.C.E 

6157 JA'AFAR S SULEIMAN  1/5/2009 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM PAEO  N.C.E  

6158 GURUZA ABDULLAHI A  1/5/2009 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM SAEO I B.ED  

6159 AMINU SAMAILA  1/2/2007 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM PAEO II B.ED 

6160 KABIRU MUSA  1/10/2018 MALE BAGYAR CENTRAL  KANAM SAEO I B.ED  

6161 MUSA IDRIS BAGYAR  1/6/2004 MALE KHINMUI  KANAM PAEO  N.C.E 

6162 MOHAMMED DANJUMA  1/12/2006 MALE KHINMUI  KANAM PAEO I N.C.E  

6163 MOHAMMED ALIYU MAGA 1/1/1999 MALE KHINMUI  KANAM SAEO II N.C.E  

6164 SAFIYA MOHAMMED  1/10/2018 FEMALE KHINMUI  KANAM PAEO II N.C.E  

6165 BENJIMIN EZEKIEL  1/9/2002 MALE KARAMIN DENGI  KANAM SAEO Bsc. ED 

6166 MUSTAPHA HARUNA  1/12/2006 MALE KARAMIN DENGI  KANAM SAEO  N.C.E  

6167 YIMAIS HARUNA UMAR  1/10/2008 MALE KARAMIN DENGI  KANAM SAEO  N.C.E  



 

6168 TABITHA YUNANA  1/5/2006 FEMALE KARAMIN DENGI  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6169 RUTH TITUS  1/5/2006 FEMALE KARAMIN DENGI  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6170 SHAMWILU MAS'UD SARKI 1/3/2019 MALE KYANSAR  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6171 MUKTAR ALIYU  1/5/2009 MALE KYANSAR  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6172 NA'OMI ILIYA  7/7/1992 FEMALE GIRL CHILD  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6173 BITKATNWE TITUS 7/5/2009 FEMALE GIRL CHILD  KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6174 HASSANA A. JAMDA  7/3/2019 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6175 ABDULLAHI HABIBU ZITTA  1/10/2018 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6176 JAFAR SULEIMAN  1/10/2018 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6177 MANMO THOMAS DANAT  1/9/2019 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6178 SAMIRA GAMBO  1/12/2005 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO  N.C.E  

6179 REJOICE ISHAKU  1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6180 SADIQ SHEHU ABUBAKAR  1/10/2018 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6181 MARYAM JAURO 1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6182 FADEN LULIG LINDA  1/9/2019 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6183 NASIRU HALADU  1/9/2919 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6184 AYUBA YA'U SALE  1/12/2001 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6185 MARYAM HARUNA  1/6/1977 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM HM I N.C.E  



 

6186 DAPIN NANCHIN 1/3/2011 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO B.ED  

6187 BRISKILA MOSES SULEIMA N1/12/1992 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM SAEO B.ED 

6188 HALIMATU S. MOHAMMED 1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO II N.C.E  

6189 YAYIDEN JOEL BUTJINAT  1/3/2019 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6190 ADAMU FAUZIAH WARKDU 2/8/2021 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6191 BLESSING AUDU  1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEOI  N.C.E  

6192 STELLA U. DIBIAH  1/5/2005 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO  N.C.E  

6193 MAHMUD GURUZA SULEIM 1/6/2004 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E  

6194 BETRICE MOSES MANGUT  1/10/2018 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6195 BABANGIDA IBRAHIM  1/9/2019 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6196 BALA ZAKARI  1/10/2018 MALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6197 LOIS ISHAKU DUBA  1/10/2015 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO B.ED  

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6198 BIBIYANA TYEM  15/10/1973 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E  

6199 BAMGUM I BAKO  1/5/2009 FEMALE DENGI CENTRAL KANAM PAEO N.C.E  

6200 ADAMU USMAN KYOKZWA 1/12/2005 MALE GURUNTUNG PRI. SCHOOL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E  

6201 YAHUZA IBRAHIM HAMISU 1/10/2018 MALE GURUNTUNG PRI. SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6202 NASIRU GAMBO USMAN  1/1/2018 MALE GURUNTUNG PRI. SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6203 SHEHU ABUBAKAR  1/5/2006 MALE GURUNTUNG PRI. SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E  



 

6204 GYAN SALE MALAU  1/10/2018 MALE GURUNTUNG PRI. SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6205 IDRIS BAKO  1/6/2010 MALE KUFAI BAWAS PRI. SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6206 HASSAN NASRA AHMED  1/6/2004 MALE KUFAI BAWAS PRI. SCHOOL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E  

6207 ABDULHAMID DANLADI  1/8/1998 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM CAEO N.C.E  

6208 JOSEPINE PETER  20/11/2001 FEMALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM SAEO  N.C.E  

6209 PAULINA BULUS  1/12/2005 FEMALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM SAEO N.C.E  

6210 MUHAMMAD M. HUSSAIN I1/10/1998 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM SAEO  N.C.E  

6211 IDRIS Y. AHMED  1/5/2006 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO  N.C.E  

6212 ZALIHA ALIYU  25/08/2008 FEMALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6213 ADAMU NASIRU  1/10/2018 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6214 KABIRU JAFARU  1/10/2018 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6215 ZAINAB ZAKARI  1/10/2018 FEMALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E  

6216 UAMR ABUBAKAR SALIHU 1/12/2005 MALE U/ HAUSAWA JARMAI KANAM AEO INSTRUCTOR  

6217 ABDULLAHI MUH'D DANBA 1/6/2004 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6218 AL-GHALI ABUBAKAR 1/10/2018 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO B. ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6219 JAURO ISHAKA ALIYU 1/3/2019 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6220 SA'ADU HUZAIFA 1/10/2018 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6221 KABIRU ALIYU KANTANA 3/4/2017 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 



 

6222 USMAN S. MUSA  1/5/2009 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6223 ALI ABUBAKAR MOHAMM E1/6/2004 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM SAEO B. ED 

6224 ABUBAKAR ALI 1/10/2018 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6225 JIBRIN MOHAMMED 1/6/2004 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM SAEO B. ED 

6226 JOSEPH MARY 1/10/2018 FEMALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6227 ZULAIHATU YUSHA'U 1/11/2005 FEMALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6228 DALENG BEABRICE H.  1/3/2019 FEMALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6229 AHMED ZUWAIRA MOHAM 1/1/2003 FEMALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6230 SHEHU IBRAHIM JOM 1/6/2004 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6231 MUHAMMED SALE JIBRIN 1/10/2019 MALE JARMAI SCIEN.C.E PILOT KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6232 IBRAHIM MOHAMMED AH M1/10/2004 MALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO B. TECH 

6233 YUSUF MOHAMMED MUR T1/5/2009 MALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6234 SARATU LAWAN IDRIS 1/10/2018 FEMALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6235 DARDAI HAMISU 1/3/2019 MALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6236 SAMA'ILA ABUBAKAR 1/10/2018 MALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6237 ABDULLAHI SANI 1/10/2018 MALE BAWAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO B. ED 

6238 RABIU AYUBA BANGA 1/12/2005 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6239 BILYAMINU SANI MOH'D 1/9/2016 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 



 

6240 MARIYA YA'U 1/1/2003 FEMALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6241 AUWAL M. GARBA 6/5/2006 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO P.GD 

6242 MOHAMMED IMAM ISAH 1/10/2018 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6243 BASHIR USMAN SHITU 1/3/2019 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6244 IBRAHIM MAIKANO SALIHU 1/3/2019 MALE UNG/ DADI JARMAI KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6245 IDRIS HARUNA 1/9/2002 MALE MULAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6246 ADAMU ALIYU ADAM 1/12/2005 MALE MULAS PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM HAEO I N.C.E 

6247 SANDA ADAMU 1/10/1998 MALE KUNSAGAL PRIMARY SCH. KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6248 UMAR SULE 1/12/2005 MALE MABUR PRI. SCH KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6249 MUHAMMED IDRIS ADAM 2/10/2008 MALE TAKPASAR PRIMARY SCH. KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6250 HUDU ISA UMAR 1/5/2006 MALE TAKPASAR PRIMARY SCH. KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6251 JIBRIN ABDULHAMID 1/12/2005 MALE TAKPASAR PRIMARY SCH. KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6252 SAMUEL SULULDAM JOHN 1/12/2001 MALE GIYOP PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM CAEO I N.C.E 

6253 ZAYUM RAGAI SINKYA 1/12/2005 MALE GIYOP PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 

6254 BULUS ELISHA AASIM 1/10/2018 MALE GIYOP PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6255 LODSON YAKUBU ADAMU 1/10/2018 MALE GIYOP PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6256 MAIGARI PHIBUS PETER 1/10/2018 MALE GIYOP PRIMARY SCHOOL KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6257 LARAI ADAMU 1/9/2002 FEMALE MBANGUB PRIMARY SCH. KANAM PAEO I NCE 

6258 JAN MUSA DABSSON 1/11/2006 MALE MBANGUB PRIMARY SCH. KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6259 RAIFAP SARAUTA 1/12/2002 FEMALE MBANGUB PRIMARY SCH. KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 



 

6260 SULISMA SUNDAY PHILIP 1/9/2019 MALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6261 MURNA ALI 1/10/2018 FEMALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6262 LEVY ISHAKU 1/10/2018 MALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6263 GLORIA SARKI 1/12/2005 FEMALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6264 GOMBE YAKUBU RABIU 1/7/1993 MALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6265 ABDULLAHI M. BELLO 1/6/1997 MALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6266 RAHAP GARBA 1/8/1999 FEMALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO B. ED 

6267 ADAMU ZUBAIRU 1/12/2005 MALE GYANGGYANG SCIENCE KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6268 SILAS ISHAKU 1/10/1998 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM PAO I N.C.E 

6269 ADAMU MANI 1/10/1998 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM PAO N.C.E 

6270 TITUS WANDARA 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6271 IDRIS MOHAMMED 1/1/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6272 ABDULLAHI IBRAHIM 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6273 HAMARA'U ALHASSAN 1/12/2005 FEMALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6274 ISMAILA MUSA 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6275 HUSSAINI ADAMU GITAL 1/12/2005 MALE TALBUSHI KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6276 IRIMIYA SAMSON GYARA 15/5/1990 MALE KUNWUR KANAM CAEO B. ED 

6277 GYARA GAMBO TELA 1/10/1998 MALE KUNWUR KANAM CAEO B.ED 



 

6278 JONATHAN JOB BUTMUP 1/12/2005 MALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6279 BILHATU H. SIMON 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6280 MARY SOBI 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6281 EMMANUEL I. BUTMUP 1/12/2005 MALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6282 SALAMA S. GYARA 1/12/2005 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6283 MARTHA PETER 1/10/2018 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6284 FELICIA Y. BUTSWAT 1/10/2018 FEMALE KUNWUR KANAM PAEO N.C.E 

6285 ABUBAKAR ABDULLAHI 1/10/1998 MALE ZUNGUM KANAM SAEO II N.C.E 

6286 ESTHER MANNASSEH 1/6/2004 FEMALE ZUNGUM KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6287 JONATHAN A. MIRI 1/10/2018 MALE ZUNGUM KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6288 DANIEL SARATU 1/10/2018 FEMALE ZUNGUM KANAM AEO B. ED 

6289 SALE LABARAN 1/6/2004 MALE MUNBUTBO KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6290 BASHIR HALADU YUSUF 1/11/2005 MALE MUNBUTBO KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6291 IBRAHIM SALE 1/3/2019 MALE MUNBUTBO KANAM AEO  N.C.E 

6292 JOHN KEFAS B.  2018 MALE MUN KASA LEA KANAM AEO N.C.E 

6293 YUSUF ADAMU 2005 MALE MUN KASA LEA KANAM SAEO N.C.E 

6294 UMAR ALIYU DANDAK 1/2/2005 MALE MUN KASA LEA KANAM SAEO I N.C.E 

6295 HABIBU ZAKARI CIROMA  1/3/2006 MALE UNGWAN YAYA KANAM PAEO I N.C.E 



 

6296 IBRAHIM ALIYU 1/9/2003 MALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM PAEO I B. ED 

6297 TKIMYA GONGYANI AUDU 1/10/2019 MALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM AEO I N.C.E 

6298 LADI EMMANUEL WUYEP 1998 FEMALE TUTTUNG CENTRAL KANAM SAEO I B. ED 

6299 LENGDANG MORGAK .G. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TINGPET KANKE SAEO II BA.ED 

6300 GOJEM BALA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TINGPET KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6301 BENKES ISA'AC JUSTIN 10/4/2010 MALE LEA TINGPET PANKSHIN SAEO II NCE 

6302 KUPDOT YILNUNGAH LUKA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TINGPET KANKE AEO NCE 

6303 JOSHUA KIKSHAK BANGS 10/11/2012 MALE LEA GAKSHET KANKE SAEO I NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

6304 ROTMWA MATHIAS 1/10/20128 FEMALE LEA GAKSHET KANKE AEO NCE 

6305 WAPTONG .D. SIMON 18/2/2019 MALE LEA GAKSHET PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

6306 GAMBO MONDAY 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TALI KANKE AEO NCE 

6307 JOHN .J. FWINBE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TALI KANKE AEO NCE 

6308 LAWARENCE .I. GOLWUNA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TALI KANKE AEO NCE 

6309 SAMSON .D. WULABA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TALI KANKE AEO NCE 

6310 LAR S. KASSEM 1/11/1990 MALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE CAEO NCE 

6311 WUSU'A DOGAK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6312 SHANGJI GOLTUMWA  .P. 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE SAEO II BSC.ED 

6313 KWALPJI  Y. DECHI 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE AEO NCE 

6314 BEGYIN WUTOKWE GOLADI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE AEO NCE 

6315 MANGTU .K. EFFORT 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE AEO NCE 

6316 GUSE DIRYILMWA GOPOP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LANGSHI KANKE AEO NCE 

6317 KAKDAKA LUSMWA SOLOMON 1/3/1999 FEMALE LEA DONGDONG KANKE D.D. B.ED 



 

6318 REBECCA GOFWAN 1/4/1998 FEMALE LEA DONGDONG KANKE PAEO NCE 

6319 DUBA ANGAAMSU JOSIAH 10/11/2010 MALE LEA DONGDONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6320 TAKIR .Y. DESHI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DONGDONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6321 PANGJI .N. STEPHEN 1/5/2000 MALE LEA DONGDONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6322 SYLVESTER GESA 1/7/1991 MALE LEA GIYGYANG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6323 LOMME YAKUBU 9/4/1998 MALE LEA GIYGYANG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6324 GOKUM POLIT DUNKA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GIYGYANG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6325 WULUK SOKMUNDANG 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA GIYGYANG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6326 GOKIR GOLGAK ALPHONSIS 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GIYGYANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6327 PETER ISA MWALI 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LADINI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6328 YICHINI .D. KIMSON 1/10/1993 MALE LEA GWAMADAJI KANKE PAEO NCE 

6329 RAGAI .B. ZAYUM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GWAMADAJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6330 SHWARDIMMA IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GWAMADAJI KANKE AEO NCE 
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6331 GRAPWA RITMWA SIMON 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA GWAMADAJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6332 KASSEM GOLPET 1/10/18 MALE LEA KAGU KANKE AEO NCE 

6333 JOHN NENMANE 1/10/18 MALE LEA KAGU KANKE AEO NCE 

6334 ANNA LEKGOM 1/4/1998 FEMALE LEA ZONG KANKE SAEOII NCE 

6335 ASABE GABRIEL 31/3/2003 FEMALE LEA ZONG KANKE SAEOII NCE 

6336 EZEKIEL DONALD 10/11/2010 MALE LEA ZONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6337 CHINKULLA L. OBADIAH 10/11/2010 MALE LEA ZONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6338 VICTORIA .S. GODUNG 1/10/1993 FEMALE EKAN AMPER KANKE CAEO NCE 

6339 WUSHIPBA GONYA BITRUS 31/3/2003 MALE EKAN AMPER KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6340 ELI KHISITMWA MWABE 10/11/2010 FEMALE EKAN AMPER KANKE PAEO II NCE 



 

6341 RINJI JOSEPH MWAN SHAK 1/3/2019 MALE EKAN AMPER KANKE HAEO NCE 

6342 SEYILNEN GOMAL YILGI 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN AMPER KANKE HAEO NCE 

6343 KWATONG NENNANGMWA .J. 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN AMPER KANKE HAEO NCE 

6344 MWAPUT MARTH BEME 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN AMPER KANKE HAEO NCE 

6345 SATI .G. GOCHUK 1/11/1993 MALE LEA DIBIR KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6346 DARBE NENKIMWA W. 10/11/2010 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEOII B.SC.ED 

6347 DUNKA MARGERET S. 1/5/96 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6348 DAMILEP NANKWAT D. 1/3/08 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6349 YIBIS GRACE ILIYA 10/11/10 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6350 BONGNING GAMBO 10/11/10 MALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6351 GENKA TOKMWAKAT R 10/11/10 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6352 GOTETE LANGDANG 10/11/10 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6353 GOWONG ANNA SHIPI 31/3/05 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6354 KUPDOT NENMANE I 1/5/11 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6355 TOKAN NANCHIN Y. 1/10/18 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6356 GOLIS JUSTINA M 1/10/18 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6357 MARY UDOAKA 10/11/10 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6358 BALLE SHAKSHI I. 1/10/18 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE AEO B.ED 

6359 SHIPI RACHAEL M. 17/10/05 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6360 JIWUL MATILDA 1/5/10 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE SAEO II ND 

6361 PETER CELINA M 1/10/93 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE D.D. B.ED 

6362 YAKUBU HANATU A. 1/9/02 FEMALE RCM KABWIR KANKE PEAO II NCE 

6363 HAJARATU S. KURMI 1/10/1991 FEMALE LEA SERI II KANKE PAEO NCE 



 

6364 GOTAR GOCHEDANG CLEMENT 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA SERI II KANKE AEO NCE 

6365 SOLOMON S. EMMANUAL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA JINGLAI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6366 GOSHIT M. DOGARA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA JINGLAI KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6367 AUGUSTINE BAWA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA JINGLAI KANKE AEO NCE 

6368 YILJI ELISHA GOTOM 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GELE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6369 DUNKA WAKPAK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GELE KANKE AEO NCE 

6370 MICHAEL S. KASSEM 1/1/1990 MALE LEA GAMU KANKE CAEO NCE 

6371 YAHAYA HASSAN 1/5/2010 MALE LEA GAMU KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6372 WAKILI GOFWAN  10/11/2010 MALE LEA GAMU KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6373 GOYOL M. MAUKA 6/11/2008 MALE LEA LEB KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6374 DEBORAH R. MATHEW 1/3/2019 FEMALE  KANKE AEO NCE 

6375 SHITSHIMWA TOMPANG 1/3/2019 FEMALE LEA LEB KANKE AEO NCE 

6376 JACOB WUBAMMA 1/10/1994 MALE LEA RANKIM KANKE PAEO NCE 

6377 SAMUEL PAUL KICHIME 1/12/2005 MALE LEA RANKIM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6378 SUSANA B. DAKUP 1/10/1990 FEMALE LEA LIMPYE KANKE CAEO NCE 

6379 GOLPET AMINCHI KASSEM 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LIMPYE KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6380 KICHANMWA GOTOM 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LIMPYE KANKE AEO NCE 

6381 SHITA JAMES 31/3/2003 MALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE PAEO B.ED 

6382 JOYCE SHEDRACK GOWAL 1/1/1991 FEMALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6383 MWAROTDANG YAKUBU GONZUK 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6384 SOLOMON KOPRANGHA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE SAEO II B.ED 
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6385 WILLIAMS YITSHIKMWA 5/11/2005 FEMALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE SAEO II NCE 



 

6386 DANYIL DALADI JURDIMA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6387 RITDUNG WAPTU JOSHUA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA  TABULUNG KANKE AEO B.ED 

6388 NENPOJI GOGYOR GOCHAL 1/10/2005 MALE LEA MWEL III KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6389 JOSEPHINE GOKUM 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA MWEL III KANKE AEO NCE 

6390 NENPAN ROPSHIKA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KALI KANKE SAEO I B.ED 

6391 GONET SHWARGAK S. 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALI KANKE AEO B.ED 

6392 DAKUP WULENGME YUSUF 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALI KANKE AEO B.SC 

6393 ANTHONY PYEMWA G. 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE AEO NCE 

6394 DEBORAH G. DALONG 1/1/2006 FEMALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE HAEO NCE 

6395 KITGAK M. GOTAU 10/11/2010 MALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6396 NGOCHAK V. MOSES 10/11/2010 MALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6397 DAKOM T. GABRIEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6398 SIMON GOCHIN 10/11/2010 MALE LEA  MWEL I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6399 ZUMUNTA G. DEYIN 31/3/2003 MALE LEA LUN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6400 JUMAI RABO DAKUP 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA LUN KANKE HAEO  NCE 

6401 JOSHUA KAMROTMWA WAPTU 1/3/2019 FEMALE LEA LUN KANKE AEO DEGREE 

6402 YAKANAJI NENPINMWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUN KANKE AEO NCE 

6403 SUWA VICTOR MOLWA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BAKIN KOGI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6404 SUDARA G. GODWIN 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BAKIN KOGI KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6405 BIYAPSON MATHEW LIKITA 1/9/2016 MALE LEA BAKIN KOGI KANKE HAEO NCE 

6406 GONAP KUTWUNI DANIEL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BAKIN KOGI KANKE AEO B.ED 

6407 BENIN LAR 30/7/2004 MALE LEA KUBUT KANKE PAEO II B.ED 

6408 KOPSON J. SUNDAY 31/3/2003 MALE LEA KUBUT KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6409 LEDEN F. JOHN 2/3/2020 MALE LEA KUBUT KANKE AEO NCE 

6410 ESTHER S. SABO 1/10/1994 FEMALE LEA KUBUT KANKE CAEO NCE 



 

6411 ASABE A GOLMWEN  1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUBUT KANKE AEO NCE 
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6412 NENROT B. ISHAKU 10/1/2010 FEMALE LEA KUBUT KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6413 GOMPIL SHEM 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TOMKHIR KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6414 JAN R SIMJI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TOMKHIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6415 JOSEPH GOWAN 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TOMKHIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6416 GOFYER NENGAK A. 1/7/1998 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE CAEO B.SC.ED 

6417 LUCY AYUBA 3/7/2000 FEMALE LEA SHIWER KANKE CAEO NCE 

6418 GOBUTOL FWINBE S. 3/11/2010 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6419 GOPUK CHINWUNNA 1/3/2006 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6420 KOPNUNG ISHAYA T. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6421 GOPEP PETER 10/11/2010 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6422 DAKUP YILKIME BALA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6423 GOMA EVELYN MUSUKA 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA SHIWER KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6424 BITRUS DUNKAT 1/10/2018 MALE LEA SHIWER KANKE AEO NCE 

6425 JAMES LIMWAKAT K. 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA SHIWER KANKE AEO NCE 

6426 WULENG,E GIDA DESHI 1/8/2009 MALE LEA TOMTUR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6427 GOWOK WALBE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TOMTUR KANKE AEO NCE 

6428 TIBIN B. NENROTMWA 31/3/2003 FEMALE LEA TIPIK KANKE SAEO I B.ED 

6429 SAMUEL G. GOLJI 1/1/1991 MALE LEA TIPIK KANKE PAEO NCE 

6430 GOTRING B. LAR 1/1/2004 MALE LEA TIPIK KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6431 GOYANG M. GOFWAN 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TIPIK KANKE AEO B.ED 

6432 CHINKA LAMNENNA G. 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TIPIK KANKE AEO NCE 

6433 CHINGAK PHILIBUS 6/11/2008 MALE LEA BUL KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6434 JOSHUA MICHAEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BUL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6435 KILYOBAS GOMAM 1/11/2010 MALE LEA BUL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6436 SAMMUEL M. GUDA 1/2/1991 MALE LEA BONGA KANKE CAEO NCE 

6437 BILHATU ILA 1/2/1992 FEMALE LEA BONGA KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6438 SUMI YAKUBU DOGO 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA BONGA KANKE AEO NCE 
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6439 ROBO NOM OGAK A. 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA BONGA KANKE AEO NCE 

6440 THOMAS GOMIK BARDE 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BONGA KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6441 DAUDA DANIEL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BONGA KANKE AEO NCE 

6442 GOKUP TAMWAKAT GOSHIT 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA BONGA KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6443 GOFWEN SHWARGIMWA JOHN 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA  KOPGIN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6444 WAMBUTDA LERITMWA ISAAC 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA  KOPGIN KANKE AEO NCE 

6445 NENFORT GOGOL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA  KOPGIN KANKE AEO NCE 

6446 GOLAU HUSSEINI MUSA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KULLA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6447 RUTH DANIEL 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA KULLA KANKE CAEO NCE 

6448 NENROT BALA TOKGYI 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KULLA KANKE AEO DEGREE 

6449 GOKUM YILTAZIN DANIEL 1/9/2016 MALE LEA KULLA KANKE HAEO DEGREE 

6450 YILZUMA EZEKIEL GWASKA 1/3/2019 MALE LEA KULLA KANKE AEO NCE 

6451 SILAS GOMAM YILKRIP 1/9/2016 MALE LEA KULLA KANKE HAEO NCE 

6452 GOTING WALBE 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LEPLEK-NEMEL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6453 APPOLLOS ROTDUNG 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LEPLEK-NEMEL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6454 EZEKIEL JONATHAN GOPYE 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LEPLEK-NEMEL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6455 GORIP GODIYA APPOLLOS 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LEPLEK-NEMEL KANKE AEO NCE 

6456 MICHAEL VICTOR  1/5/2010 MALE LEA LONGA KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6457 SHIPI N. BUNMINA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LONGA KANKE AEO NCE 

6458 FIDELIS KAYE 2/5/2001 MALE LEA JAKSHAM KANKE PAEO NCE 

6459 GRACE YILWADA G. 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA JAKSHAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6460 JOSEPH SHIKAMA M. 1/10/2018 MALE LEA JAKSHAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6461 GOSHWE SHANGDIM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA JAKSHAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6462 GOWOK MICHAEL PAUL 1/6/1998 MALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE PAEO NCE 

6463 CHINDO J. NENKHIRAN 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6464 GOYOL SENEN PIUS 1/3/2019 FEMALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6465 MWADIMA G. SATI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE AEO B.ED 
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6466 KITGAK GONTUR MOLWA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6467 VELDANG JOSEPH 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MYET-KASUWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6468 GOBIN LAWRENCE GONAP 6/11/2008 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE PAEO II B.ED 

6469 NGOYIN WUCHI STEPHEN 10/11/2010 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6470 ROTGAK GONAP 1/1/2006 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6471 GOROTJI TITUS GOSHIT 1/1/2016 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE HAEO B.ED 

6472 GODIT BAWA DANIEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6473 KEFAS SIMAN GYIPSHAK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA WUYE KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6474 GODIYA L. BUGAMA 1/11/1993 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE CAEO NCE 

6475 CAROLINE M. GOTAR 1/2/1996 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE D.D. B.A.ED 

6476 DANTAROW MERCY . 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE SAEOII NCE 

6477 DAMKUK J. RITMWA M. 1/12/2005 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6478 AUGUSTINA J. KARSHAK 31/3/2003 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6479 SHIWE LOIS DESHI 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE SAEO II NCE 



 

6480 GYIMWAKAT YILNUNG 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE AEO NCE 

6481 EMMANUEL W. PANWOKMWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE AEO NCE 

6482 GONJING ABIGAIL B. 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE AEO NCE 

6483 NTEM JIRITMWA SUWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE AEO NCE 

6484 KORBE KASSEM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KABWIR PADA KANKE AEO NCE 

6485 JUSTINA D. GUSHWE 1/1/1997 FEMALE LEA LUR SPECIAL KANKE PAEO B.SC.ED 

6486 KIKMWA B. GOPEP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUR SPECIAL KANKE AEO B.SC.ED 

6487 MARKUS CHORKAT BAKDI 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUR SPECIAL KANKE AEO B.SC.ED 

6488 TOMA G. DIMTONGHA 30/7/2004 MALE LEA KUTANGLE KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6489 SALINA DAVID 1/12/2005 FEMALE LEA KUTANGLE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6490 KWASHI N. SAMUEL 1/3/2019 MALE LEA KUTANGLE KANKE AEO NCE 

6491 CHRISTIANA GOGWIM 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA KOMDARANG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6492 LENGCHEKA A. GORIP 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KOMDARANG KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 
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6493 ISHAYA BARIKI LUSA 1/4/1968 MALE SONGSONG NOMADIC KANKE PAEO NCE 

6494 GOYIT MANJI JOHN 10/11/2010 MALE SONGSONG NOMADIC KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6495 YILNUNG RUMA 1/10/2018 MALE SONGSONG NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6496 SARATU OBED 1/1/1995 FEMALE LEA KURRUM AMPER KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6497 LUPWI GUZHAK 1/12/2005 MALE LEA KURRUM AMPER KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6498 WUDAPBA G. DANIEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KURRUM AMPER KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6499 WAKKIAS KASHWE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KURRUM AMPER KANKE AEO NCE 

6500 DAMILEP SHEKAT GIDEON 12/9/2011 MALE LEA LEPGOR MANGU SAEO I B.ED 

6501 RIPMWAKAT A. YILCHIR 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LEPGOR KANKE AEO B.ED 

6502 ROTGAK DANIEL JURTE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LEPGOR KANKE AEO NCE 



 

6503 GOSHANG Z. BEJIMWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LEPGOR KANKE AEO NCE 

6504 NENDIRMWA JANKANWA 6/11/2008 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE PAEO II B.A 

6505 KHASWEH NENDENWE 1/5/2010 MALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6506 GONYOK L. NGIME 10/11/2010 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6507 BILHATU M. DANLE 10/11/2010 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 

6508 KIT'A R. BULUS 10/11/2010 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6509 GOPEP NANLEP 10/11/2010 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6510 BEATRICE CHINDAPBA 1/10/2018 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE AEO NCE 

6511 KUNDUM EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 MALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE AEO NCE 

6512 ROTKANGMWA GOWONG 10/11/2010 FEMALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6513 JINWUL M. GOLIS 1/10/2018 MALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE AEO NCE 

6514 LOGO G. GOGWIM 1/10/2018 MALE DAWAKI RCM KANKE AEO NCE 

6515 LUNA ROTSHAK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BOLKON II KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 

6516 GOFWAN G. NENCHIN 1/9/2016 MALE LEA BOLKON II KANKE AEO NCE 

6517 SATI NENTAWE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BOLKON II KANKE AEO NCE 

6518 DANJUMA G. DUNGSHIK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BOLKON II KANKE AEO NCE 

6519 BOYI MWAPOJI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALITMWARMAS KANKE AEO NCE 
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6520 ZAKKA BWANGAKKA 30/7/2004 MALE LEA  SOMJI KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6521 FUTKAWA ANTHONY 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA  SOMJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6522 GOCHUK MARYAM DANIEL 1/5/12010 FEMALE LEA  SOMJI KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6523 JOHN YILKUDI 1/10/2010 MALE LEA  SOMJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6524 JOEL EZEKIEL 1/10/1993 MALE LEA SONGSONG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6525 ESTHER SAMUEL 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA SONGSONG KANKE PAEO  NCE 



 

6526 SIMON SYLVESTER 10/11/2010 MALE LEA SONGSONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6527 GAD LISHAK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA SONGSONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6528 NAKUTMWA GOMPIL 1/4/1998 FEMALE RCM AMPER KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6529 LENGMWAKAT GOMAR 1/7/2000 FEMALE RCM AMPER KANKE PAEO B.SC.ED 

6530 KORBE GOWN GOSOMJI 10/11/2010 MALE RCM AMPER KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6531 DIMKA PIRITMWA APPOLLOS 2/3/2020 FEMALE RCM AMPER KANKE AEO NCE 

6532 TAPAR FINBE DAPE  1/10/2018 MALE RCM AMPER KANKE AEO NCE 

6533 DAVID DORKAT GOGWIM 1/10/2018 FEMALE RCM AMPER KANKE AEO NCE 

6534 WAKKIS GRACE KASSAM 1/10/2018 FEMALE RCM AMPER KANKE AEO NCE 

6535 YILME AUGUSTINE 10/11/2010 MALE RCM AMPER KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6536 APPOLOS GOBIR 1/3/2006 MALE LEA NZUN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6537 BLESSING N. AUGUSTINE 10/5/2010 FEMALE LEA NZUN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6538 GONAP ISAAC SIMON 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NZUN KANKE AEO NCE 

6539 DUNGBAM DAKUP 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NZUN KANKE AEO NCE 

6540 NICHOLAS BAZALAM 1/2/1991 MALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE CAEO NCE 

6541 HULDA WONGBAM 1/12/2001 FEMALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE PAEO NCE 

6542 BITRUS TOKKITDA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6543 GONKHIR NENTAWE GODEM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE AEO NCE 

6544 WAKRIP GERSHINEN 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE AEO NCE 

6545 GONTING B. OBED 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NAMPWI KANKE AEO NCE 

6546 ANTHONY ROTSHAK 10\11\2010 MALE LEA GUGUR KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6547 TONGAK BEW EZEKIEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GUGUR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6548 GOAR CHAPFWOT B. 1/3/2006 MALE LEA FORKONG KANKE PAEO II NCE 



 

6549 GOFWEN INNOCENT F. 1/5/2010 MALE LEA FORKONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6550 MUGHADANG DANIEL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA FORKONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6551 CHINGAK YITMWAKAT B. 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA FORKONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6552 ALI M. BAKO 1/4/1991 MALE LEA MUNOK KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6553 MOSES G. BEGURUM 1/6/2000 MALE LEA MUNOK KANKE PAEO B.ED 

6554 RIFKATU J. WOKJI 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA MUNOK KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6555 WUDARDANG K. DECHI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MUNOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6556 GOLEN MUDARDANG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MUNOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6557 WAKILI GOFWAN  1/10/2018 MALE LEA MUNOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6558 LARABA ZETH 1/5/1991 FEMALE LEA TOLLONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6559 GONET TABITHA PETER 1/12/2005 FEMALE LEA TOLLONG KANKE HAEO NCE 

6560 GOKIR W. GOLADI 1/2/2018 MALE LEA TOLLONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6561 GOMA A. MANGSHIME 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KURRUM GARRAM KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 

6562 GOYIT B. HABILA 10//1/2010 MALE LEA KURRUM GARRAM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6563 MBIKAT G. HAGAKHA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KURRUM GARRAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6564 SAGAK M. DANJUMA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA PIRI KANKE AEO NCE 

6565 JIBEM A. DAKUP 1/10/2018 MALE LEA PIRI KANKE AEO NCE 

6566 NIMAK G. YILLENG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA PIRI KANKE AEO NCE 

6567 RITGAK K. POLIT 1/3/2020 MALE LEA PIRI KANKE AEO NCE 

6568 GOJIM M. MWARUM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA PIRI KANKE AEO NCE 

6569 GOLEN PHILIP LAYA 31/3/2003 MALE LEA BUWAN KANKE CAEO B.ED 

6570 HANNATU BULUS 1/1/1996 FEMALE LEA BUWAN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6571 PUTLONG P. BALA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BUWAN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6572 BANGS M. DUNKA 1/11/2018 MALE LEA BUWAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6573 ROTGAK DANIEL YILLENG 5/2/2007 MALE LEA TTIMNING KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6574 YILLA'AH TITUS DAJAK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TTIMNING KANKE AEO NCE 

6575 CHINKA GOGAK GONTRING 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TTIMNING KANKE AEO NCE 

6576 JAN MUDUNNA JOSHUA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA CHIBWER KANKE SAEO  B.ED 

6577 GOWON DAVID PETER 1/10/2018 MALE LEA CHIBWER KANKE AEO NCE 

6578 CHRIS L. LADAN 30/3/2003 MALE LEA KAZUK KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6579 ANTHONY G. GOTUS 1/1/1992 MALE LEA KAZUK KANKE CAEO NCE 

6580 MICHAEL WULABA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KAZUK KANKE AEO NCE 

6581 GODFREY SOBBE 1/11/1993 MALE LEA BELBUH KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6582 KHYITWE PAUL WUCHIAMA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BELBUH KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6583 KWATONG B. EMMANUEL 6/11/2008 MALE LEA GOKTOK KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6584 BERANGHE KASSEM 1/9/2005 MALE LEA GOKTOK KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6585 FWENJI G. CHATNUNG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GOKTOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6586 KICHINME P. JIBEM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GOKTOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6587 LAR L. CHAMSHAK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GOKTOK KANKE AEO NCE 

6588 WUTANGHA JOSHUA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GOCHOM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6589 GONTULGORITJI GOYIT 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GOCHOM KANKE AEO NCE 

6590 ROTKIMWA W. BARDE 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA GOCHOM KANKE AEO NCE 

6591 JUMMAI DANJUMA 1/7/2000 FEMALE LEA DUNGYEL KANKE CAEO NCE 

6592 GOLADI GOFWAN 1/3/1992 MALE LEA DUNGYEL KANKE PAEO NCE 

6593 EMMANUEL SHANDING 1/11/1990 MALE LEA LEPTAR KANKE CAEO NCE 

6594 GOTAN N. MESHAK 1/5/2010 MALE LEA LEPTAR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6595 GOBEL NIMWA 1/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LEPTAR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6596 DAPWATDA WUCHIRWE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LEPTAR KANKE AEO NCE 



 

6597 WAPSHAK G. JOSHUA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KOM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6598 EMMANUEL M. DENNIS 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KOM KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6599 CHIRSHAK K. K. TEYIL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KOM KANKE AEO B.ED 

6600 ELISHA B. DESHI 1/9/2016 MALE LEA KOM KANKE AEO NCE 
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6601 TOKSHAP C. BALA 2/3/2020 MALE LEA KOM KANKE AEO NCE 

6602 MUHADANG GODIT 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA KAKPI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6603 SHANGKUM P. GOJI 18/10/2018 MALE LEA KAKPI KANKE AEO NCE 

6604 KIRSHAK GAYUS D. 30/7/2004 MALE LEA NYAYIT KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6605 TALATU BALA 10/3/1993 FEMALE LEA NYAYIT KANKE CAEO NCE 

6606 KAMSHIWE AYUBA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NYAYIT KANKE AEO NCE 

6607 DANJUMA ZUMUNCHI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NYAYIT KANKE AEO NCE 

6608 GODIYA GOMOS 1/3/2019 MALE LEA NYAYIT KANKE AEO NCE 

6609 CHRISTIANA GUSKUK 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE CAEO NCE 

6610 SUDIMMA E. SYLVESTER 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6611 GRACE H. DUNGBAM 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6612 GOKUM T. GOSHIT 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6613 GOLIS P. LADI 15/9/2011 FEMALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6614 GODE B. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LERKAMPUS KANKE AEO NCE 

6615 SHIKDUNGHA DUNKA G. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LEPLEK-GARRAM KANKE SAEO II B.SC.ED 

6616 JWAN'AN PAULINA I. 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LEPLEK-GARRAM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6617 GOTOM DUNGJI M. 1/9/2018 MALE LEA LEPLEK-GARRAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6618 GOWOK Y. LUTU 10/11/2010 MALE LEA DINTING KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6619 GOPAR E. DAKOM 10/11/2010 MALE LEA DINTING KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6620 DAKIP DATOK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DINTING KANKE AEO NCE 

6621 PISHING KITWONA 1/15/2018 MALE LEA SWANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6622 PODOS T. ANTHONY 3/12/2002 MALE LEA LAMBA LEPGOL KANKE PAEO NCE 

6623 TANKO NANMWA 1/9/2018 MALE LEA LAMBA LEPGOL KANKE AEO NCE 

6624 PHILEMON K. DUNGJI 10/11/2010 MALE LEA DACCHI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6625 WAKDUNG I. GOMPER 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DACCHI KANKE AEO NCE 

6626 KASSEM NENPINMW DAVID 6/11/2008 FEMALE LEA LUR II KANKE PAEO NCE 

6627 GOFWAN LAMSHAKA 10/1/2010 MALE LEA LUR II KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6628 CHINMANG TINA AMOS 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUR II KANKE HAEO NCE 

6629 JOSEPHINE GONZUK 1/5/1991 FEMALE LEA GOLTEN KANKE CAEO NCE 

6630 LADI BATURE BAKOJI 1/4/1998 FEMALE LEA GOLTEN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6631 YAKUBU DAMLANG TONSHINUNG 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GOLTEN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6632 RITKATMWA GOYIT TIMOTHY 2/10/2018 FEMALE LEA GOLTEN KANKE AEO NCE 

6633 DECHI LIKAT AYUBA 2/10/2018 FEMALE LEA GOLTEN KANKE AEO NCE 

6634 PAULINA B. GOWON 1/9/1992 FEMALE LEA MIMYAK KANKE CAEO NCE 

6635 LAITU H. GOMPER 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA MIMYAK KANKE PAEO NCE 

6636 EMMANUEL SOLOMON 10/11/2010 MALE LEA MIMYAK KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6637 WULIME H. GOMPER 1/9/2016 MALE LEA MIMYAK KANKE AEO B.SC.ED 

6638 BUNYOK PIUS FRANCIS 1/9/2016 MALE LEA MIMYAK KANKE AEO NCE 

6639 NYAL D. GOYIR 10/10/2003 MALE LEA NEKONG KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 

6640 GLORIA YUSUF 10/10/2010 FEMALE LEA NEKONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6641 GOYOL LAWEDE JOHN 10\10\2010 MALE LEA NEKONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6642 ZAMANI K. KANGKOP 10/10/2010 MALE LEA NEKONG KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6643 DAKOM DECHI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA NEKONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6644 TOKNYI SAMUEL BALA 1/11/1990 MALE LEA KUDUM KANKE CAEO NCE 

6645 KASSEM NENROT LUKA 29/12/2004 FEMALE LEA KUDUM KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6646 YILLENG N. SOLOMON 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KUDUM KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6647 GOMAM M. GOLE 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUDUM KANKE AEO NCE 

6648 GONZUK C. BOROMWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUDUM KANKE AEO NCE 

6649 NENKHIFOTMWA YILNUNG 30/7/2004 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE PAEO NCE 

6650 KIROTMWA SIMAN 11/7/2000 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6651 GRACE D. KOPKAMA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6652 NIMWAK S. GOYIT 1/9/2016 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE HAEO B.ED 

6653 TAPMWADANG Y. YILJI 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE SAEO I B.ED 

6654 NAKOM I. GOWAN 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6655 GOSHIT D. ANGELINA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE AEO NCE 

6656 MWANLE E. INUSA 1/3/2019 MALE LEA SHARAM KANKE AEO B.ED 

6657 FUKMWA Y. GOTAU 1/3/2019 FEMALE LEA SHARAM KANKE PAEO B.ED 

6658 EMMANUEL GAYANG 1/3/1991 FEMALE LEA SERI I KANKE CAEO NCE 

6659 JUSTINA EZEKIEL GONZUK 1/10/1993 FEMALE LEA SERI I KANKE PAEO NCE 

6660 DAVID MANSHAK TOMPANG 6/11/2008 MALE LEA SERI I KANKE SAEO I B.SC.ED 

6661 ANTHONIA PAUL DINGET 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA SERI I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6662 GOWOK GOWAL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA SERI I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6663 KARBUNG COMFORT FWENGAK 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA SERI I KANKE AEO NCE 

6664 SABASTINE G. CHINKE 1/1/1993 MALE LEA ZAMPET KANKE CAEO NCE 

6665 GURYAL MARYAMU POLIT 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA ZAMPET KANKE AEO NCE 



 

6666 YALJI GOJAN DANTANIMU 1/10/2018 MALE LEA ZAMPET KANKE AEO NCE 

6667 NENGAR AYUBA GOPEP 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KALER KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6668 DAKUP MINASHIKE'AH 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KALER KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6669 GOKOP WUMANA AYUBA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALER KANKE AEO NCE 

6670 AYUBA APOLLOS 1/3/1991 MALE LEA DANGKANG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6671 TONGDIRMWA YOHANA 1/4/1997 FEMALE LEA DANGKANG KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6672 YILYOK YEME SANDA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DANGKANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6673 AMOS NENDIRMWA JIROAP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA DANGKANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6674 CALEB ROSE NEDIMMA 2/3/2022 FEMALE LEA DANGKANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6675 DAMI MESJACK MARKUS 12/9/2011 MALE LEA LUNGWA MANGU SAEO I NCE 

6676 DUNGBAM KOPBA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA LUNGWA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6677 GOTING MARTHINA SIMON 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUNGWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6678 AUDU HAPPY LUWERA  1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUNGWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6679 THOMAS MILDRED DIMKA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LUNGWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6680 SYLVANUS ROTKUTDI BAGORO 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LUNGWA KANKE AEO NCE 

6681 GERLONG D. YILMUWA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA PYEPYE KANKE AEO NCE 
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6682 GOPAR LUSMWA WAKRIP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA PYEPYE KANKE AEO NCE 

6683 GONTING R. GOBUT 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA PYEPYE KANKE AEO NCE 

6684 WENLAP WILLIAM GOFOR 10/10/2010 MALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6685 ZUMGAK GOGWIM 5/2/2007 MALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6686 SHWARMWAKAT JOHNSON 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE AEO NCE 

6687 SAMUEL LONGME 6/11/2008 MALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6688 YILWADA MUTONGZUM GIDA 1/10/2016 MALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE AEO B.ED 



 

6689 MANJURA NENGAK MICHAEL 1/9/2016 MALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE AEO B.ED 

6690 GUSLU SALAMA JOB 2/3/2020 FEMALE LEA MYALCHE KANKE AEO NCE 

6691 ASABE SAMUEL KWASHI 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA  KAPIL KANKE AEO NCE 

6692 BANDA JURDIMMA TITUS 1/10/2018 MALE LEA  KAPIL KANKE AEO NCE 

6693 DANBABA ZARMWA BLESSING 1/3/2006 FEMALE LEA  KAPIL KANKE PAEO II B.SC.ED 

6694 MOSES G.GOCHUK 1/7/1989 MALE LEA TOR KANKE PAEO NCE 

6695 ZUMJI I. ZAKKA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TOR KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6696 LOKRIT IRMIYA NENDANGTOL 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TOR KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6697 LAWRENCIA TUNGBE 1/10/2010 FEMALE LEA TOR KANKE AEO NCE 

6698 WUTAPBA G. EMMY 1/5/2010 MALE LEA LEPMANA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6699 PHILIP GOGWIM DARE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LEPMANA KANKE AEO NCE 

6700 JOSEPH O. BEDUNG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LEPMANA KANKE AEO NCE 

6701 RITKATMWA THOMAS 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA LEPMANA KANKE AEO NCE 

6702 GOMOS ISAAC BARNABAS 10/11/2010 MALE LEA DONGHA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6703 MUTRIBET BILHATU GIDEON 1/2/2006 FEMALE LEA DONGHA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6704 GONTEN RAYMOND JIPWA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DONGHA KANKE AEO NCE 

6705 GOKOP FRIDAY GOMPIL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DONGHA KANKE AEO NCE 

6706 NGWAN JOSEPH 1/12/2005 MALE LEA PUKDI KANKE SAEO II B.A.ED 

6707 GABRIEL G. KAKTE 1/12/2005 MALE LEA PUKDI KANKE SAEO II B.A.ED 

6708 JUMMA A. GODIT 10/11/2024 FEMALE LEA PUKDI KANKE SAEO II B.A.ED 
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6709 SUNDAY EZEKIEL  10/11/2010 MALE LEA PUKDI KANKE AEO NCE 

6710 TURI S. MOSHAK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA AMNET KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6711 GOMPIL SYLVESTER 1/10/2018 MALE LEA AMNET KANKE AEO NCE 



 

6712 EMMANUEL SOLOMON 10/11/2010 MALE LEA AMNET KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6713 MARK A. DESHI 1/1/2000 MALE LEA KALI KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6714 CHRISTIANA D. BITRUS 3/10/1909 FEMALE LEA KALI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6715 JULIANA BORKONO 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KALI KANKE AEO B.ED 

6716 BARAU P. NENDITDAH 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALI KANKE AEO B.ED 

6717 MUTYIL V. SHEDRACH 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KALI KANKE AEO B.ED 

6718 GOMPWEL P. WAKDOK 1/5/1991 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE CAEO NCE 

6719 CLEMENT GORIP DECHI 1/4/1998 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE PAEO NCE 

6720 NGOWONG  NENTOK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6721 AUGUSTINE I.WALBE 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE SAEO II BC.ED 

6722 YOHANNA D. MANWUNA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6723 DARE SENEN CYRIL 27/2/2020 MALE LEA GYANGYANG KANKE AEO BC.ED 

6724 JUMMAI N. YILLENG 1/11/1993 FEMALE LEA TIGYA KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6725 YILLENG SHWARDUNNA 5/2/2007 MALE LEA TIGYA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6726 JACOB MARKUS J. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA TIGYA KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6727 WULAMKA DAKUP  J. 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TIGYA KANKE AEO NCE 

6728 GONDIM PORITMWA GOKI 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA TIGYA KANKE AEO NCE 

6729 GONAP DAKOM 3/11/2018 MALE LEA TIGYA KANKE AEO NCE 

6730 ISTIFANUS SHILMA BULUS 10/11/2010 MALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6731 ROSELINE DESHI 1/5/1993 FEMALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE PAEO NCE 

6732 BETTY GONDING 1/9/2016 FEMALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6733 HULDAH MILLER KANDIM 1/9/2016 FEMALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6734 MAUREEN BUNYOK 1/12006 FEMALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6735 GOMAR BARKATMUN JONAH 10/11/2010 FEMALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE SAEO II NCE 
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6736 KANGSHAK DAPLANG YAKUBU 1/3/2006 MALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6737 GONYOK POLIT 1/4/1998 MALE AMPER CENTRAL KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6738 DARBE NEHEMIAH GOMWALK 1/1/2006 MALE LEA POGOR KANKE PAEO NCE 

6739 WAMBUTDA PYEMWA ISAAC 1/1/2018 FEMALE LEA POGOR KANKE AEO NCE 

6740 NENDEL ZAKARIYA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA POGOR KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6741 MUSA YILBEM 10/11/2010 MALE LEA RONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6742 BARU C. F. GOTEP 1/1/2006 MALE LEA RONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6743 NYIRIT J. JAMES 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA RONG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6744 ANGELA DESHI 1/9/2016 FEMALE LEA RONG KANKE HAEO NCE 

6745 JOHN K. GOBAK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA RONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6746 KIMWA JOSEPH 1/1/2018 FEMALE LEA RONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6747 PAUL CHIMWAKAT 1/1/2018 FEMALE LEA RONG KANKE AEO NCE 

6748 IBRAHIM LAYI 1/9/2016 MALE LEA LAMBA KANKE HAEO NCE 

6749 GOCHAL DANIEL ZAKKA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LAMBA KANKE AEO NCE 

6750 GOMWALK YINUNG'AH 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LAMBA KANKE AEO NCE 

6751 NIMSEL G. GOGWIM 29/12/2004 MALE LEA GWAM NEMEL KANKE PAEO NCE 

6752 BIYAPSON CALEB 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GWAM NEMEL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6753 NENGAK B. GOKIR 1/10/2010 MALE LEA GWAM NEMEL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6754 WUNUNGHA BALA 10/11/2010 MALE LEA GWAM NEMEL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6755 LUMANA SHANGTOKMWA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA GWAM NEMEL KANKE AEO NCE 

6756 JOSEPH M. DUKSHIK 30/6/2004 MALE LEA TINNING KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6757 MANGA YILKIME 6/11/2008 MALE LEA TINNING KANKE SAEO I B.ED 

6758 FWINBE N. GOKUM 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TINNING KANKE AEO NCE 

6759 EVELYN G. DUNGSHIK 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA TINNING KANKE AEO NCE 



 

6760 CHRISTOPHER DINGKAWO 1/1/1993 MALE LEA TUNGKUSH KANKE PAEO NCE 

6761 GIDEON CHIRSHIWE 1/11/2010 MALE LEA TUNGKUSH KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6762 GOLAU GREGORY 1/10/2018 MALE LEA TUNGKUSH KANKE AEO NCE 
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6763 KIKSHAK JOSAM 2/3/2020 MALE LEA TUNGKUSH KANKE AEO NCE 

6764 KWENG K. GORIP 1/7/1998 MALE LEA CHIKAN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6765 SIBANS G. DAKUP 1/4/1998 MALE LEA CHIKAN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6766 WOKNANGMWA SASON 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA CHIKAN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6767 COMFORT K. GOKOP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA CHIKAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6768 SARAH GOWAL 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA CHIKAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6769 BITRUS G. GOTUS 1/4/1993 MALE LEA BUMNET KANKE CAEO NCE 

6770 GOWONG BUJI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BUMNET KANKE AEO NCE 

6771 GAYUS WUCHAMMA  31/3/2003 MALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE PAEO B.ED 

6772 EUNICE BALA 1/1/1996 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE PAEO NCE 

6773 BLESSING DAPIL 11/10/2010 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6774 RITDIRNEN DIMKA 11/10/2010 MALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6775 SHWARDIRMWA GOTAU 11/10/2010 MALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6776 CHINGDABA MARK D. 11/10/2010 MALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6777 PETER YILKINI 11/11/2018 MALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO B.ED 

6778 SHIKJI LIWE 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO B.ED 

6779 ROSELINE JOSHUA 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6780 GLORIA EZE I. 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6781 HALIMA HASSA M. 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6782 KANKE GOAR YILJI 11/10/2010 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE SAEO II NCE 



 

6783 COMFORT Z. KASSEM 1/10/2018 FEMALE EKAN KABWIR KANKE AEO NCE 

6784 DAVID GOSHIT CLETUS 1/1/2006 MALE LEA DUNGOT KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6785 NENMAN T. GUSE 1/1/1990 MALE LEA DUNGOT KANKE CAEO NCE 

6786 OBADIAH  BISKA DESHI 1/8/1997 MALE LEA DUNGOT KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6787 GOYIT PAUL 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GARYANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6788 SAMUEL MANGAK  1/10/2018 MALE LEA GARYANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6789 BONMWA KASSEM 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LENGLENG KANKE SAEO II NCE 
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6790 MAGDALINE LUMPYE 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA LENGLENG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6791 SAMUEL KEMBO DANLADI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA LENGLENG KANKE AEO NCE 

6792 BARNABAS ISHAYA 1/3/2003 MALE LEA BONGA KANKE PAEO NCE 

6793 KANJAN LOKBE DINGET 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BONGA KANKE AEO NCE 

6794 YILGIT YIL'AH 31/3/2003 MALE LEA BAN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6795 ZAINABU GOTENG 30/7/2004 FEMALE LEA BAN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6796 RABECCA GOTENG 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA BAN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6797 NENDIRMWA CALEB 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA BAN KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6798 GOMPIL MUWOKE  10/11/2010 MALE LEA BAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6799 DEBORAH N. ELISHA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA BAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6800 DESHI S. PATRICK 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BAN KANKE AEO NCE 

6801 GONZWAK G. MUWUKA 1/6/1998 MALE LEA DIMAS KANKE CAEO NCE 

6802 RICHARD YILKORA 1/10/1998 MALE LEA DIMAS KANKE AEO NCE 

6803 RITDIRNEN ILIYA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DIMAS KANKE AEO NCE 

6804 TIBIN DONGHA ESLI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DIMAS KANKE AEO NCE 

6805 KEVIN T. BEJI 1/1/1995 MALE LEA GUNGJI KANKE CAEO NCE 



 

6806 BURBE S. ZAMANI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GUNGJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6807 GOTER KORBE ZAKKA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA GUNGJI KANKE AEO NCE 

6808 VICTORIA GOBUL 1/10/1994 FEMALE LEA GUNGJI KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6809 CLETUS L. GOYIT 10/10/2003 MALE LEA LEKTOKJAN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6810 GOWON AUGUSTINE 11/10/2010 MALE SANGA NOMADIC KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6811 REBECCA FIDELIS 5/1/2005 FEMALE SANGA NOMADIC KANKE SAEO I BED 

6812 YAKUBU PWASHAKAH 10/1/2018 MALE SANGA NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6813 RAHILA HARUNA GOSHIT 3/1/2019 FEMALE SANGA NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6814 PANMWA AMOS WALKUKAH 3/13/2003 FEMALE SANGA NOMADIC KANKE PAEO II BED 

6815 GOFWAN C. PETER 3/31/2003 MALE LEA LEPTEN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6816 SHIPI WAKRIP 1/1/2005 MALE LEA LEPTEN KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6817 RIFKATU GURUMKA 10/1/1993 FEMALE LEA LEPTEN KANKE PAEO NCE 

6818 GOLADI GONTAL 3/1/1993 MALE LEA DUN KANKE CAEO NCE 

6819 ASABE SARDUANA 3/1/2006 FEMALE LEA DUN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6820 JAN SYLVANUS 10/1/2008 MALE LEA DUN KANKE AEO NCE 

6821 DINGET MATHEW GOBAK 10/1/2018 MALE LEA AMPYE KANKE AEO NCE 

6822 DAVID BOYI 4/1/1998 MALE LEA AMPYE KANKE PAEO NCE 

6823 GOKIR NENCHIN 11/10/2010 MALE LEA AMPYE KANKE SAEO B.ED 

6824 JACOB DORCAS GIZUM 10/1/2018 FEMALE JAKSHAM NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6825 BITRUS TOMDIM JOSHUA 3/1/2019 MALE JAKSHAM NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6826 BORO CLEMENT GONZUK 10/1/2018 MALE JAKSHAM NOMADIC KANKE AEO NCE 

6827 WUCHIRWA R. WOKJI 11/10/2010 MALE JAKSHAM NOMADIC KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6828 LENGKUKA K. GONGU 11/6/2008 MALE LEA POTINGSUR KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6829 JONATHAN G. TAPSHAK 3/31/2003 MALE LEA LEPGOL KANKE PAEO NCE 

6830 WUKWA ROTGAK 11/10/2010 MALE LEA LEPGOL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6831 DESHI ROTMWA YILJI 10/1/2018 FEMALE LEA GOLKUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6832 JOHN WUPANNA 10/1/2018 MALE LEA GOLKUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6833 WAPTU PANDIRNEN P 1/1/2006 FEMALE LEA GOLKUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6834 YILNUNG WUSHWARWE I. 11/10/2010 MALE LEA GOLKUNG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6835 MARTHA GOGWIM 11/1/1990 FEMALE LEA GOLKUNG KANKE PAEO  NCE 

6836 JAN MOSES EZEKIEL 3/31/2003 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE PAEO II B.ED 

6837 GIME KATE DIMKA 12/17/2005 FEMALE LEA DENKE KANKE PAEO II B.ED 

6838 KIWOKMWA GIDEON 10/1/2009 FEMALE LEA DENKE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6839 NANKYEL MANI 10/5/2011 FEMALE LEA DENKE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6840 ALFRED ABUNWE 9/1/2006 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6841 SESHAK ALICE PHILEMON 9/12/2011 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6842 MBANG LAPDANG GOYIT 10/1/2018 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE AEO NCE 

6843 GOMWASH HAPPY YUNANA 10/1/2018 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE AEO NCE 
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6844 DAKUP LAPSHAK KWALPTONG 11/10/2010 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE SAEO II BSC.ED 

6845 AFODIA ELISHA GOFWAN 10/1/2018 FEMALE LEA DENKE KANKE AEO NCE 

6846 GOBUM RAYMOND 7/2/2001 MALE LEA DENKE KANKE PAEO BSC.ED 

6847 SHIKCHING BIYAYA S. 11/10/2010 MALE LEA WEDU KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6848 MARKUS CHORKAT B. 10/1/2018 FEMALE LEA WEDU KANKE AEO NCE 

6849 NANCY JOSEPH LOMAK 10/1/2020 FEMALE LEA WEDU KANKE AEO NCE 

6850 SIMON CHUKS WALBE 10/1/2018 MALE LEA WEDU KANKE AEO NCE 

6851 MONICA SUNDAY 9/1/1993 FEMALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE CAEO NCE 



 

6852 EMMANUEL YEKDANG 11/10/2010 MALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6853 AFINIKI G. BINLAK 10/1/1993 FEMALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE CAEO NCE 

6854 TONGKAK G. TINMWA 11/10/2010 MALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6855 MAFWALAL N VICTORIA 10/1/2006 FEMALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6856 BONMWA C. KASSEM 11/10/2010 FEMALE LEA DANGKUM KANKE HAEO NCE 

6857 MERCY P. ZILWAP 9/1/1989 FEMALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE CAEO NCE 

6858 GOKI M. ISAAC 11/1/2009 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6859 SINDIMA L. SIMON 11/10/2010 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6860 SIMON A. GONTOR 11/10/2010 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6861 PHILIP G. WURIM 6/29/2011 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6862 PHILOMINA I. KASSEM 12/1/2005 FEMALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE HAEO NCE 

6863 COMFORT G. BARDE 9/29/2010 FEMALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE HAEO NCE 

6864 GOMPIL Z.WUGOLWE 10/1/2018 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6865 PARSHIK G. GOZIT 3/1/2019 MALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6866 TASSONG N. BEATRICE 10/1/2018 FEMALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6867 LOIS T. ZILGEN 10/1/2018 FEMALE LEA KWAL CENTRAL KANKE AEO NCE 

6868 GONDING WUSUGOLLA 10/1/2018 MALE LA LICHEP KANKE AEO NCE 

6869 GOLAR NYOT 11/10/2010 MALE LA LICHEP KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6870 GOMOS P. GOCHI 11/10/2010 MALE LA LICHEP KANKE SAEO I NCE 
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6871 TUESDAY T. KUNJI 11/10/2010 MALE LEA JIMI KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6872 DAMKIK G. GAKDUN 10/1/2018 MALE LEA JIMI KANKE AEO NCE 

6873 DOMCHAK D. DASHE 1/10/2-018 MALE LEA JIMI KANKE AEO NCE 

6874 BARDE .G. BUKAT 10/11/2010 MALE LEA MWEL II KANKE SAEO I NCE 



 

6875 GOGYOR LAITU SAMU 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA MWEL II KANKE AEO NCE 

6876 DYILTU GRACE DAKUP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA MWEL II KANKE AEO NCE 

6877 GOPEP .M. JAMES 1/10/2018 MALE LEA MWEL II KANKE AEO NCE 

6878 GOSHANG .Z. NENMAN 1/10/2010 MALE LEA MWEL II KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6879 JOSHUA GERSHIMWA GOWOK 1/11/2010 FEMALE LEA MWEL II KANKE AEO NCE 

6880 JURDIMMA DUNKA .T. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KUWANG KANKE SAEO II B.TECH. 

6881 MIRI WUBAM .K. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KUWANG KANKE SAEO II B.SC. 

6882 YILWADA SEMSHAK  .G. 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KUWANG KANKE SAEO II B.A. 

6883 GOPAR NENMAN J. 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KUWANG KANKE AEO NCE 

6884 GOTOM GRACE .S. 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA KUWANG KANKE SAEEO II NCE 

6885 BUKATA .D. BETNANG 1/10/1993 MALE LEA BOLKON I KANKE CAEO  NCE 

6886 GORIP .N. GORIP 10/11/2010 MALE LEA BOLKON I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6887 DANIEL .G. PARDUNG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BOLKON I KANKE AEO NCE 

6888 GOFUP .Z.  ELISHA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BOLKON I KANKE AEO NCE 

6889 KOPRANGHA STPHEN 1/10/2018 MALE LEA BOLKON I KANKE AEO NCE 

6890 BARDE NENPIN TORJI 6/11/2008 MALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6891 PATIENT S. YILWATDA 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE AEO BSC.ED 

6892 SARAH NICODEMUS 1/11/1990 FEMALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE CAEO  NCE 

6893 TORJI RITMUNU 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6894 GOPEP N. TIMOTHY 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6895 GOYOL Y. YALJI 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6896 WUGUMMA LUPWI BALA 1/10/2018 MALE LEA DUNGUNG KANKE AEO NCE 

6897 GOPEP JOHN PEPO 1/3/2006 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE PAEO B.SC/PDE 
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6898 GOJIM TAMWAKAT 1/5/2010 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6899 GISHILI D. SOLOMON 1/10/2018 MALE LEA KUDUS KANKE AEO NCE 

6900 YILBEN C. NANBAM 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE AEO NCE 

6901 SAMUEL LAMI GOFUP 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE AEO NCE 

6902 GOLU ZAKKA SIMAN 10/11/2010 MALE LEA KUDUS KANKE SAEO II B.SC 

6903 CLEMENT N. TAPDANG 1/4/1998 MALE LEA KUDUS KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6904 DIMKA  ESTHER SAMUEL 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE SAEO I B.ED 

6905 GOTOM ROTDELMWA STEPHEN 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA KUDUS KANKE AEO B.ED 

6906 PLANGNAN GORIP P. 10/11/2010 FEMALE LEA DANGCHOR KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

6907 GUSLU C. AMOS 6/11/2008 MALE LEA DANGCHOR KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6908 SAYILNEN JOB GUSLU 1/3/2020 FEMALE LEA DANGCHOR KANKE AEO B.ED 

6909 MWANLONG D. HOSSEA 1/3/2020 MALE LEA DANGCHOR KANKE AEO NCE 

6910 WONGDEM RITGAK 10/11/2010 MALE LEA CHENCHEN KANKE SAEO I NCE 

6911 RIFKATU JOEL 1/10/2018 FEMALE LEA CHENCHEN KANKE AEO NCE 

6912 SEMSHAK BARDE 1/10/2018 MALE LEA CHENCHEN KANKE AEO NCE 

6913 WONGDEM KAKATDANG 1/10/2018 MALE LEA CHENCHEN KANKE SAEO  B.ED 

6914 DANLADI SAMU 10/1/2018 MALE LEA LERPYE KANKE AEO NCE 

6915 MONDAYD. DAMSHIK 12/1/2005 MALE LEA LERPYE KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6916 GOTAR JOSEPH GOZOT 3/31/2003 MALE LEA MYET-NEMEL KANKE CAEO  NCE 

6917 GWAPSHI  ROSE ELIAS 11/10/2010 FEMALE LEA MYET-NEMEL KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6918 GONAP WUGOLWE 10/1/2018 MALE LEA MYET-NEMEL KANKE AEO NCE 

6919 SAMUEL WUKIRWE D. 10/1/2018 MALE LEA MYET-NEMEL KANKE AEO NCE 

6920 GODAI RITDIMMA GOKUM 11/10/2010 MALE LEA NYINGNANG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6921 WUYEP ELISHA RIMICIT 11/10/2010 FEMALE LEA NYINGNANG KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6922 DUNGBAM GOLAR 6/1/1998 MALE LEA LUR I KANKE CAEO  NCE 



 

6923 GOKUM MONICA 3/31/2003 FEMALE LEA LUR I KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6924 GOYOL WUNGAKA 11/6/2008 MALE LEA LUR I KANKE PAEO II NCE 
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6925 TAMWAKAT E. GOMPIL 7/1/2005 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE PAEO II NCE 

6926 WUBAL DORKAT 10/1/2018 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE AEO NCE 

6927 MARK R. JACOB 10/2/2018 MALE  LEA LUR I KANKE AEO NCE 

6928 NENPINMWA P. DAVID 10/3/2018 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE AEO NCE 

6929 NUNGDANG DORKAT 11/10/2010 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6930 NANLOP M. NGWAN 11/10/2010 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6931 FIRBUK N. KUDAN 5/1/2010 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6932 GOSON R. PIKAT 5/10/2011 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6933 BLESSING O. JOSEPH 11/10/2010 FEMALE  LEA LUR I KANKE SAEO II NCE 

6934 SOHLANG LOHNAP 1/1/1993  M LEA GWANDAMUNG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

6935 LOHCIT JAMES 11/1/2011  F LEA GWANDAMUNG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

6936 KURMICIT GAMDE 10/1/2013  F LEA GWANDAMUNG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

6937 LOHNAN A. VONGVYEP 8/1/1994  M LEA DETKPAT LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

6938 VENKUR ZWALTUR 12/1/2000  M LEA DETKPAT LANGTANG N OSAEOII BED 

6939 FANZHI N. MAMVEN 10/4/2010  M LEA DETKPAT LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

6940 NALDE NANCHANG  10/1/2018  M LEA DETKPAT LANGTANG N OSAO B.ED 

6941 NDAMKAI D.GWAMZING 3/1/2005  M LEA KONGKONG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

6942 RHODA PETER WUYEP 10/4/2010  F LEA KONGKONG LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

6943 YILKANG MUOIDIMMA 3/1/2019  M LEA KONGKONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6944 LARABA NANKPAK 10/1/2018  F LEA KONGKONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6945 FEBUT NANDUL 10/4/2010  M LEA KATTAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

6946 KUDOR NANFA 10/1/2018  M LEA KATTAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6947 DUL MANJO 10/1/2018  M LEA KATTAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6948 DINDUL TIMFIM 3/1/2005  M LEA GUNNUNG LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

6949 DOKYIR BINKAT 10/1/2018  M LEA GUNNUNG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6950 NANMWA SAMBO 3/1/2019  M LEA GUNNUNG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6951 MACKENZINE W.ISHAKU 7/1/1994  M LEA KAPSHE LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 
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6952 BITRUS CHENYA 10/4/2010  F LEA KAPSHE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

6953 BLESSING EZE 10/1/2018  F LEA KAPSHE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6954 STEPHEN SELMAN 10/1/2018  M LEA KAPSHE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6955 JULIUS ZWALNAN BINLAR 10/1/2018  M LEA KAPSHE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6956 NANKPAK VONGKONG 3/1/1996  M LEA ZAMTIM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

6957 MIRI NANBYEN 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAMTIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6958 NAOMI MALLAM 10/1/2010  F LEA ZAMTIM LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

6959 JUMMAI DINDAM 8/1/1994  F LEA KANDIM LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

6960 RAMDAP NANPON 1/1/2006  M LEA KANDIM LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

6961 NANCHER NIMZING 10/4/2010  M LEA KANDIM LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

6962 LUCY S. MWANBIN 5/1/1992  F LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

6963 NANSOH NANCHANG 10/4/2010  M LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

6964 DAGUN J. NANNA 10/4/2010  M LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

6965 KATDIR D. NANDANG 1/2/2006  F LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 



 

6966 KURMICIT D. WUYEP 10/4/2010  F LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

6967 SARKI RUTH BALA 10/1/2018  F LEA BULULU LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6968 ALICE ADAMU 11/1/1992  F LEA BAPKWAI LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

6969 HABU LOHNAN 10/2/2018  M LEA BAPKWAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6970 MAMPAK ISRAEL  10/2/2018  M LEA BAPKWAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6971 TIMKAT PHILOMINA 6/3/2018  M LEA BAPKWAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6972 PIRFA BALI 8/1/2018  M LEA BAPKWAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6973 YILCHOM L. GAGARA 5/1/1992  M LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OCEO BED 

6974 CHRISTIANA J. GOTAU 5/1/1992  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

6975 TIMYA YAKUBU ZITTA 6/1/2006  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OACEO B.ED 

6976 MOSES DANJUMA JOHN   9/1/2003  M LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OACEO B.ED 

6977 NIMZING JOEL PAUL 10/4/2010  M LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OASEO B.ED 

6978 BUTMAK ZITTA 10/1/2018  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 
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6979 YENMIKAT BANFA J. 10/1/2018  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

6980 DOROTHY EKE NWOKOYE  1/1/2010  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OASEO BSC 

6981 CHALNAN TAKSING 10/1/2010  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6982 NANFE USMAN 9/1/2003  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

6983 GIDEON CECILIA ALI 10/1/2018  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6984 SAMUEL NANNYI 10/1/2018  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6985 AHIRA D. LUNGYIL 6/1/2011  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

6986 NANYIL JOSEPH 10/1/2018  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6987 OKPARUBA UDO 2/1/1999  M LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OCEO B.ED 

6988 NANRE ZWANNAP 5/1/1995  F LEA PALLAM LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

6989 SELBI DOMNAN 1/1/2006  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

6990 AJIYA NANKO 1/17/2006  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OPAEOI BED 

6991 LAMKO NANTIM JOHN 1/1/2002  M LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OPAEOII B.SC 

6992 NANDIR DAJEM 5/1/1992  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

6993 REMIKAT ZINGDUL 10/1/2018  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

6994 RINGYA BONKUR 10/20//2011  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

6995 TABITHA Y. DOGO 10/4/2010  F LEA KANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

6996 BAGHAI BONGLAP WUYEP 10/4/2010  M LEA NGANGLEP LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

6997 DINCI JONAH TYEM 10/4/2010  F LEA NGANGLEP LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

6998 BANDA Z. RINDAP 10/4/2010  M LEA NGANGLEP LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

6999 BITRUS S. NIMRAM 10/4/2010  M LEA NGANGLEP LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7000 DOMYIL NANYIL TYEM 10/1/2018  M LEA NGANGLEP LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7001 ILIYA ABU NDAM 6/1/2001  M CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OCEO BSC.ED 

7002 SHANKAT GANJWAM 1/17/2006  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

7003 DOMTUR N. COMFORT 10/4/2010  M CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7004 DEBORAH GALANG 10/4/2010  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO BSC.ED 

7005 TALATU SANDA MBAI 10/4/2010  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI BSC.ED 
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7006 NANKO JONAH 10/1/2018  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OAEO BSC.ED 

7007 LAR TALATU 9/1/1992  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7008 TANCIT ZINGBONG  1/1/2006  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 



 

7009 TANI SALE 10/4/2010  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7010 RIMPYEN L. CHRISTOPHER 10/4/2010  M CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7011 ZWANCIT JATAU 10/4/2010  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7012 RAHAB JOEL 10/1/2018  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7013 MARIA BUTRIM 10/7/1993  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7014 NANNYI YOHANA 10/1/2018  F CENTRAL LANGTANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7015 LOHFE DADI 8/1/2005  F LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OACEO BSC.ED 

7016 NANSHHEP NANDOM 10/4/2010  M LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OSAEOI BED 

7017 EZEOHA MAUREEN   10/29/2010  F LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OSAEOI BED 

7018 AMOS N. LYDIA 2/1/2012  F LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7019 LOHFE MIRI 10/1/2010  M LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7020 GOKIR ISHAYA YAKUBU 10/1/2018  M LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7021 DIANA SHEDUM NAPGANG 9/1/1988  F LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7022 PANGDAM NIMKUR 2/1/1989  M LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7023 SELBYEN DENTAU 9/1/1992  F LEA LONGBAP LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 



 

7024 NANKO ZINGFAT NDAM 1/1/2005  F LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7025 YAHDAH TANKO 4/1/1994  M LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7026 NANJI VONDUN 1/1/1996  F LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7027 USMAN NANSIK 4/4/2010  F LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7028 GWAMKAT C. LIPDO 4/4/2010  F LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7029 JATTUR B. PONKAP 2/2/2011  M LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OSEO B.ED 

7030 DANIEL MANJUL                                 10/1/2018  M LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7031 NANFE NDOR 3/1/2019  F LEA ZANGZAT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7032 LAMI MAMVEN 5/1/1998  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OCEAOI B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7033 NANJI OBADIAH 1/1/2006  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OPAEOII B.ED 

7034 JULCIT RAKAT 10/4/2010  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7035 TALATU IBRAHIM 10/4/2010  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7036 NANBYEN LABONG   F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7037 GANGMICIT DALEN 10/1/2018  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OA.EO NCE 



 

7038 MANDIR WALA 11/1/2018  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7039 MIRI CHENYA  11/1/2018  F LEA KUYIN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7040 NANDIR L. DOMTIM 10/1/1993  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7041 DUNG PRISCILLA KACHOLLOM 3/1/2005  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7042 JULBYEN DASHE 10/1/2018  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7043 NANSAH M. KATRAM 10/4/2010  M LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OSAEO BED 

7044 NANCHAL AMOS 10/4/2010  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7045 JOHN NAMICIT ZWALKONG 9/1/2019  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7046 JULIA DINDAM 8/1/1994  F LEA PYACHE LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7047 LADI DAMINA 6/1/1994  F LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7048 KAPCIT PAUL 5/20/2011  F LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7049 NANCHAL VONGRIM 10/4/2010  F LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7050 NANCHANG P. ZWALKUR 10/1/2018  M LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7051 TITUS RINGNAP ZHIKO 11/1/2018  M LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7052 KANGDUL WUYEP NANCHER 10/1/2018  M LEA BUM-MANKOT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7053 LADEP N. PONJUL 10/4/2010  M LEA KWALLAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7054 EZE AGNES NNEDINSO 10/4/2010  F LEA KWALLAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7055 NANNA ZAKKA 10/4/2010  F LEA KWALLAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7056 ALI VICTORIA VONGBUT 1/1/2018  F LEA KWALLAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7057 HENRY MANBYEN 1/1/2018  M LEA KWALLAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7058 NAOMI NANVEN 5/15/1990  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OCAEO BED 

7059 SINNAP BUPKAT PIRIM 1/1/2006  M LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 
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7060 NANFE B.LOHNAN 10/4/2010  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7061 EVELYN L. NIMLOH 8/18/2011  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7062 ZWANCIT P. JOSEPH 9/1/2003  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7063 ABIGAIL Z. GOMMAM 1/1/2005  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7064 BYENCIT MICHAEL 10/4/2010  F LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7065 NANZING J. LAR 3/1/2019  M LEA TABBAT LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7066 AMOS BEDIMMA 1/1/2005  M LEA YAK LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 



 

7067 DANLADI NIMKWAM  10/4/2010  M LEA YAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7068 NANMWA LAMLE 10/4/2010  M LEA YAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7069 JAMES SELYA 3/1/2019  F LEA YAK LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7070 BINVEN LUKA 9/1/2002  M LEA NYER PONZHI LANGTANG N OACAO M.ED 

7071 NIMLANG NANBOL 10/4/2010  M LEA NYER PONZHI LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7072 DAVID WUDAPBA GEORGE   M LEA NYER PONZHI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7073 LOHDAM DIPKUR  10/2/2002  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7074 LUKE N. NDAM 1/1/2006  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OPAEOII B.ED 

7075 MALLAM IBRAHIM  10/4/2010  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7076 TURFA NAPDUL GODIYA 2/1/1992  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7077 NANPON JOHN 1/17/2006  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OPAEOII B.ED 

7078 BONGKO YILKUR 1/2/2006  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7079 WUYEP LOHNAN 10/4/2010  M LEA NWUR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7080  CHALKAT JUSTINA BABAJI 5/1/1992  F LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7081 VONGRIM NANPON JATAU 10/4/2010  M LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 



 

7082 LUKA NANPON 10/1/2018  M LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7083 VONGRIM Y. NANKO 10/1/2018  M LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7084 MANCIT SELBOL LAMMAK 10/1/2018  F LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OHAEO NCE 

7085 DASHEL ISUWA TITUS 8/1/2019  M LEA SHIKAL LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7086 DUKFA NIMMAK 4/10/2010  M LEA TALBUT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 
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7087 LOHBYEN DOMYIL 4/10/2010  F LEA TALBUT LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7088 VONGDAM BONGDAP 1/12/1996  M LEA JIDADI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7089 BINDUM NANSEL 25/5/2011  M LEA JIDADI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7090 DANIEL NANBOL 4/10/2010  M LEA JIDADI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7091 PATIENCE ADAMU 1/9/2003  F LEA NGWAK LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7092 NIMZING VENMAK  1/10/2018  M LEA NGWAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7093 RIMKAT S. NANRE 1/9/2003  M LEA NYER-JARAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7094 KURDOR N. VICTOR 4/10/2010  M LEA NYER-JARAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7095 FANMAK LOHSEL NDAMKAI 25/5/2011  M LEA ZHANTANI LANGTANG N OSAEOII BSC.ED 



 

7096 MOSCO K. LAMTUR 1/1/2006  M LEA ZHANTANI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7097 BWAN BULUS ISHAYA 1/3/2019  M LEA ZHANTANI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7098 VENNAP ISHAKU 4/10/2010  M LEA ZHANTANI LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7099 DENTUR PAUL 4/10/2010  M LEA ZHANTANI LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7100 RIMSON MARTINA JOHN 11/1/2011  M LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7101 MERCY S. KEMZA 10/4/2010  F LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7102 FELICIA PYENNAP 1/1/2006  F LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7103 NIMFA DONGNAP 10/4/2010  M LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7104 JULCIT WUTEP 10/4/2010  F LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7105 DINCHI DANBANA KUBBA 1/1/2006  F LEA MIYAM-SHIKO LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7106 ROSE N. BUTRIM 3/1/1994  F LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7107 DIZAN SAMUEL 7/1/2000  M LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OACEO B.ED 

7108 DASHE D. DOMYIL 10/1/2000  M LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7109 CHRISTIANA VONGRIM  10/4/2010  F LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7110 LAR LOHNAN JOEL 10/4/2010  M LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7111 LAR NANTIM JOEL 3/1/2019  M LEA BWAZANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7112 JOEL POLYCARP LAR 9/1/2002  M LEA PAKUK LANGTANG N OACEO BSC.ED 

7113 NANBOL R.RIMFAT 12/1/2003  M LEA PAKUK LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 
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7114 DINATU SUNDAY HWIE  10/4/2010  F LEA PAKUK LANGTANG N OHAEO NCE 

7115 WONGLA LOHSEL LAR 10/1/2018  M LEA PAKUK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7116 JOSHUA NANPYAL 3/1/2019  M LEA PAKUK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7117 ESTHER DUL KOM 5/1/1992  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7118 PATRICIA AUDU 8/1/1994  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7119 SOLOMON D. KUMNAN 10/4/2010  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OSAEO BSC.ED 

7120 AMOS NANCWAT 10/4/2010  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7121 CHENYA N. DAIRUS 9/1/2016  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OHEAO NCE 

7122 NANTIM NANKONGKAT SULE 10/1/2018  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7123 DIZAN CHALBYEN CHARITY 3/1/2019  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7124 ANNA LOHSHEP 6/1/2018  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7125 NANNYI G. GODFREY 12/1/2000  F LEA NYAPKAI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7126 NIMBYEN ZINGVYAP 3/1/2019  M LEA NYAPKAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7127 JINGKAT MAGAJI 10/1/2019  M LEA NYAPKAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7128 NANRING SAMSON 10/1/2018  F LEA NYAPKAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7129 ZHIMWANG NAMICIT 10/1/2018  F LEA NYAPKAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7130 RINGNA AGNES PONFA 8/1/2005  F LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OPEO B.ED 

7131 LADI LADEP 10/1/2020  F LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7132 KUNKUR EZEKIEL 10/4/2010  M LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7133 KUBAS L. DANBANA 10/4/2010  M LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7134 MATHEW N. HARUNA 3/1/2019  M LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7135 YAKUBU L. VONGJEN 1/1/2007  M LEA PAGWAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7136 TALATU POLYCARP NDAM 4/1/1993  F LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7137 SELYA TAHIRU 12/1/2006  F LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OPAEOII B.ED 

7138 GUSHE NANYA SELCHUM 10/4/2010  F LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7139 SOLOMON NANDOM NDEN 10/11/2010  M LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 



 

7140 DAGWAK CAXTON NANCY 10/1/2011  M LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 
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7141 YARLING DAUYAR CHARITY 10/1/2018  M LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7142 SHEBA SAMUEL 10/1/2018  M LEA SHIVAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7143 SARAH N. TIMKAT 12/1/2000  F LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7144 NALDA N. PATIENCE  9/1/2003  F LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7145 ZHANTUR NANZING 2/17/2004  M LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7146 JUSTINA S. KUMBIN 9/30/2006  F LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OSCOI NCE 

7147 SELBYEN S. KPARNIM 10/3/2011  F LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7148 NIMMYEL L. NANCWAT 10/1/2018  M LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7149 LOHJI NANVYAT 10/1/2018  F LEA DANGRE LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7150 CIRFAT MWAMICIT D. 9/1/1971  F LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED TECH 

7151 HENRY L. DASSAK 7/1/2011  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7152 NIMMAK D. MANYA 10/4/2010  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7153 DASHE A. CHARITY 10/4/2010  F LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 



 

7154 DANDAM RINGMICIT 2/1/2011  F LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7155 ZHANTUR NANZING 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7156 DAKAT NANJIP 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7157 NANDUL D. FAITH 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7158 SAMUEL NANNYI 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7159 CECILIA NUHU 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7160 PIRFA BINFA CHIRMAN 10/1/2018  M LEA KPATDIAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7161 DANJUMA N.NDEN 5/1/1992  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

7162 LOHBUT NIMMYEL  9/1/2003  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7163 ADAMU NANMWA JATAU 10/4/2010  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7164 TYEM J. JONAH 1/1/2006  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7165 NANKO DOMZHI  10/4/2010  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7166 DANIEL NANLOH 10/1/2018  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO B.SC (ED) 

7167 HENRY TIMJUL 10/4/2010  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 
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7168 NANMWA WAIDU 10/1/2018  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7169 ISHAKU S. WUYEP  10/1/2018  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7170 TIMBYEN JACOB 9/2/2019  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7171 HOSEA C. DINCI 6/1/2018  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7172 KUDRATH N. MAMPAK 1/1/2006  M LEA KWANPE LANGTANG N OSGI NCE 

7173 GANDUR FELICIA JULCIT 2/10/1999  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N ODD B.ED 

7174 RISHI JEMDA FAVEN 8/1/1994  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OD B.SC (ED) 

7175 NIMLANG YILCIT 10/4/2010  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7176 BINBOL NAPDO 10/1/2018  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7177 GUNTUL SEMMWA ISAAC 3/1/2019  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7178 SOLOMON N. STEPHEN 3/1/2019  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7179 SALE SELBYEN 10/1/2018  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7180 NIMRAM TIMLOH TAHIRU 10/1/2018  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7181 NANKO YILMAN JOSHUA 10/1/2018  M LEA TUNKUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7182 TAHMAK B.VONGLANG 2/3/2003  M LEA LUKTUK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 



 

7183 PATIENCE DOMINIC 9/1/2003  M LEA LUKTUK LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7184 JILLI B.DANDAM 10/4/2010  M LEA LUKTUK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7185 LOHBUT M. WUYEP 3/1/1999  M LEA IGBAR LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7186 RACHEAL NIMMAK 12/1/1998  M LEA IGBAR LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7187 MAMSHEP N. LAKBONG 10/4/2010  M LEA IGBAR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7188 MAMSING BURFA 3/1/2019  M LEA IGBAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7189 JOSHUA HAUWA 11/1/1993  M LEA KULLOK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7190 MICHAEL V. VENTIM 10/4/2010  M LEA KULLOK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7191 NANSHEP SELYA SAMANJA 10/1/2018  M LEA KULLOK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7192 PHILIP JULCIT 10/1/2018  M LEA KULLOK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7193 BINKAR JANKUR 1/1/2006  M LEA GONG-NYIN LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7194 LANGNIM MANJUL 10/1/2018  M LEA GONG-NYIN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7195 TALI SHEPKUR MARVEN 10/4/2010  M LEA LAM-NACHA LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7196 ADI S. NANKAT 10/4/2010  M LEA LAM-NACHA LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 



 

7197 DANGBUT DOMNAN DANIEL 10/1/2018  M LEA LAM-NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7198 JESSE NANMAN 10/4/2010  M LEA PEROH LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7199 SOLOMON D. WUYEP 11/1/1990  M LEA PEROH LANGTANG N OD BED 

7200 NANCHEN T. WAZHI 10/4/2010  M LEA PEROH LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7201 DOMINIC KEFEM 6/1/1992  M LEA DIBBAR LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7202 GWAMZING TIMVEN 10/1/2018  M LEA DIBBAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7203 NAPKUR NIMZE 10/4/2010  M LEA LAR-WASE LANGTANG N OSEO BED 

7204 ZINGBONG D. JATDUL 10/4/2010  M LEA LAR-WASE LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7205 BINCHEN B. BISSAI 10/4/1994  M LEA LAR-WASE LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7206 MAMTUR B. MIRI 7/1/2002  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7207 DOPSAL DANJUMA 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7208 DOMKUR LOHLAM 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7209 ZHIMFA KWAMKUR YOHANA 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7210 JAMES TIMNAN 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7211 TYEM CHENYA 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7212 NIMRAM F. RAKAT 10/1/2018  M LEA NACHA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7213 LAMTUR RAMNAN 4/1/2000  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7214 JOYCE D. NANKAP 9/1/2003  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OPEAO NCE 

7215 FAZHI LOHKUR 10/4/2010  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7216 NIMYIL GWAKZING 10/1/2018  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7217 LIPDO NANYAK 10/1/2018  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7218 NANYAK BONGKO 3/1/2019  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7219 MAMTUR L. SALFA 3/1/2019  M LEA WAROK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7220 TYEM V. NAPKUR 12/1/2000  M LEA LIMUN-SOUTH LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

7221 JOHN NANSAK DALE 4/4/2010  M LEA LIMUN-SOUTH LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 
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7222 TANGDEN K.LOHMAN 10/4/2010  M LEA LIMUN-SOUTH LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7223 NANFA DIOKAT 10/1/2011  M LEA LIMUN-SOUTH LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7224 ANNA YAKUBU 10/1/2018  M LEA LIMUN-SOUTH LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7225 JANGFA LOHNAN 9/1/2001  M LEA CHIRKWAK LANGTANG N OCAEO BED 



 

7226 SAMSON L.. JOR 8/1/2004  M LEA CHIRKWAK LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7227 KUMPON N. ZITTA 9/9/2008  M LEA CHIRKWAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7228 KARNAK T.LABAR 1/1/2008  M LEA CHIRKWAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7229 JULCIT RIMKAP 10/2/2011  M LEA CHIRKWAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7230 KARNAP CHIRTAU 9/1/2003  M LEA ZAMGWAR LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7231 RIMKONG SAPKO 9/1/2003  M LEA ZAMGWAR LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7232 SELDAM BYENCIT 10/4/2010  F LEA ZAMGWAR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7233 GARBA R. NANNIM 5/25/2011  M LEA ZAMGWAR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7234 KARGWAK K. WUYEP 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAMGWAR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7235 PHILIP WAPJING VONGMAM 4/1/2006  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OPAEOII BA.ED 

7236 DASHE NIMBIN 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7237 TAKBAL DASHE BINBOL 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OSAEII NCE 

7238 LASING HELLEN N. 10/2/2018  F LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7239 DALLANG K. PONRING 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7240 NANBUR NIMMYEL 10/2/2018  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7241 LOHZHI KPARDONG 9/1/2003  M LEA ZAMBAU LANGTANG N OSGI NCE 

7242 NDAM V. SOHLAM 9/1/2003  M LEA VONGBAP LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7243 BALTIP GUNGDUL 11/1/2011  M LEA VONGBAP LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7244 DANJUMA A WUYEP 10/1/2018  M LEA VONGBAP LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7245 INNOCENT PONFA 10/1/2018  M LEA VONGBAP LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7246 BALA GANGTAK 1/17/2006  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OACEO B.ED 

7247 NIMMYEL LANGTIM 9/1/2003  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7248 JANGFA LOHNAN 10/1/2018  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7249 BOLTIM . NIMMYEL 10/1/2018  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7250 NIMVEN KURTAN 10/1/2018  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7251 BUTDANG TELYA 1/11/2003  M LEA LIMUN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7252 TYEM BITRUS TITUS 1/1/2005  M LEA FILLAP LANGTANG N OPAEOI BSC.ED 

7253 VENYA DASHE 10/1/2018  F LEA FILLAP LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7254 ZWALNAN BINFEL 12/1/2004  M LEA FILLAP LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 



 

7255 NANDET K. DASHE 6/1/2004  M LEA GINGING LANGTANG N OPAEOI BED 

7256 YAKPON ZWALNAN 4/1/2009  M LEA GINGING LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7257 YANMICIT RIMTIP 10/4/2010  F LEA GINGING LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7258 AYUBA N. NDAM 8/1/1994  M LEA PIRGIN LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7259 TIMCHANG NANFA 9/1/2003  M LEA PIRGIN LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7260 MARFE FAMWANG 10/4/2010  F LEA PIRGIN LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7261 TIMLOH Z. WUYEP 10/1/2018  M LEA PIRGIN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7262 TELNAP JONAH 10/2/2018  M LEA PIRGIN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7263 HULDA G. DINDAM 12/1/2000  M LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

7264 BINKUR SELFA 10/4/2010  M LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OCAEOI B.ED 

7265 ZINGBONG EMMANUEL 10/4/2010  M LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OCAEOI B.ED 

7266 LASING K. BINCHAK 10/4/2010  M LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

7267 JULCIT WAKILI 9/1/2003  F LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OCAEOII NCE 

7268 NANWOR N. FAMWANG 10/1/2018  F LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7269 LONGS BONGKO LAFA 10/1/2018  M LEA GANTANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7270 BINKUM N. USMAN 5/1/2002  M LEA KAPLAK LANGTANG N OCEO B.ED 

7271 DOMBIN SOLOMON AMOS 9/1/2016  M LEA KAPLAK LANGTANG N OHEAO B.ED 

7272 AUDU NANFA FADIP 10/4/2010  M LEA KAPLAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7273 NANZHI VONGFA N. 9/1/2018  M LEA KAPLAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7274 SELCHANG BARKO 10/4/2010  M LEA KAPLAK LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7275 NANKO ZWALMAN 1/17/2006  F LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 
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7276 NANBUP WAIDU 9/1/2001  M LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7277 NA'OMI JOSEPH 10/4/2010  F LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7278 NANBUT NDAM 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7279 TONGBIN NIMMYEL 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7280 YAMI YALE YEPE 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7281 LADI WAIDU 5/1/2019  M LEA ZAMDAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7282 MALLAM BINVYAP 10/4/2010  M LEA MAGGAI LANGTANG N OSAEO1 B.ED 

7283 VONGKAT N. KARNAK 10/1/2019  M LEA MAGGAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7284 ANGELINA AMOS 10/1/2018  F LEA MAGGAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7285 LAVEN CHALMAN 10/1/2018  F LEA MAGGAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7286 ASABE LOHVANG 10/1/2018  F LEA MAGGAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7287 JONATHAN S. ZWALKUR 10/4/2010  M LEA TSAMIYA LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7288 NANFA PHILIP VONGS 10/1/2018  M LEA TSAMIYA LANGTANG N OAEO BSC.ED 

7289 DANIEL SELBOL 3/1/2019  M LEA TSAMIYA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7290 NANSOH SALE 8/1/1994  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7291 NANZING D.LEVONG 9/1/2003  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7292 WOZHIMS SELKAT 10/4/2010  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7293 LIRZIP PONFA 10/1/2018  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7294 NIMMYEL ZINGLYAN 10/1/2018  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7295 LUNGFA P. KUROM 10/1/2018  M LEA TIPSIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7296 GWAMKO AUDU 8/1/1994  F LEA SOMUNG LANGTANG N OCAEO BED 

7297 ISHAYA NANWANG 7/1/2018  M LEA SOMUNG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7298 LADI MALLAM 10/1/2006  F LEA SOMUNG LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 



 

7299 DOMFA NDAM 11/1/1997  M LEA SHAPIR LANGTANG N ODD BSC ED 

7300 NDAM ZINGDUL LANGSIM 1/1/2006  M LEA SHAPIR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7301 DORCAS DASHAR 10/4/2010  F LEA SHAPIR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7302 DINCI DENSING 10/4/2010  F LEA SHAPIR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 
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7303 BABALE SELNAN SIMON 3/1/2019  M LEA SHAPIR LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

7304 NANYAK N. SELCHUM 6/1/1998  M LEA KELLER LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7305 LOHFE NANMAN 9/1/2003  F LEA KELLER LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7306 DINATU N. VONGJEN 10/2/2019  F LEA KELLER LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7307 NANKO SAMUEL TURFA 3/1/2018  F LEA KELLER LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7308 GWAMZHI KUDOR INNOCENT 5/1/1994  M LEA WUNKO LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7309 TAKVYOK M. SELCHANG 10/1/2018  M LEA WUNKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7310 GIDEON LANAK LADI 10/1/2018  M LEA WUNKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7311 RAMGANG RIMTIP BAWA 11/1/1993  M LEA DANGYIL LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7312 JOHN ISA 10/4/2010  M LEA DANGYIL LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7313 ESTHER P. NDEN 11/1/2016  F LEA DANGYIL LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7314 BANDA PONSAK RINDAP 10/1/2018  M LEA DANGYIL LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7315 BINVYAT NANCWAT 9/1/2003  M LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7316 SHANKAT DUL 10/4/2010  F LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7317 KUMDANG K. LOHSEL 10/4/2010  M LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7318 BIKANG ZWALNAN 10/1/2018  M LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7319 AUDU B. CHIRFAT 10/1/2018  M LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7320 LAR NANNYI BAMI 10/1/2018  F LEA YAKOT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7321 ZWALNAP A.YAKUB 8/1/1994  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7322 DIANA B. DIMMAM 6/1/1991  F LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7323 LADI NIMVEN 11/1/1993  F LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7324 SA'A DANGTIM NIMVYAT 3/1/2000  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N ODD B.ED 

7325 LYDIA PETER 9/1/2003  F LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7326 NANWOR V. DAMASHI 9/1/2003  F LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7327 SELCHANG MAMVEN 4/1/2003  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OHAEOI NCE 



 

7328 MAMZUM U. JULCIT 10/4/2010  F LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7329 VONGKAT J. DANJUMA 10/4/2010  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7330 NANBOL RINDAP 10/4/2010  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7331 VICTOR THOMAS 10/4/2010  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7332 JINAN LAR 10/4/2010  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7333 GWAKZING WUYEP 10/2/2018  M LEA PIL-GANI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7334 VONGJEN ZINGFA 1/1/2006  M LEA ZAMADEDE LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7335 STEPHEN RAMBONG 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMADEDE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7336 KURNAP NANSOH FAMWAN 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMADEDE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7337 LADEP N.RAMNAN 10/4/2010  M LEA ZAMADEDE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7338 GEOFREY K. LONGBAP 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAMADEDE LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

7339 JIMAM DOMSING LAR 1/1/2006  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OACDE B.ED 

7340 KURNAP NANSAH 10/4/2010  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7341 BINDOM D. VENTIM 10/4/2010  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7342 PONSAH RWAMKO 10/1/2018  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7343 TSOHO NANLOH ZHIMAK 10/4/2010  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7344 BONGNIM NANKPAK B. 10/4/2010  M LEA PISHE LANGTANG N OSAEOI B/TECH 

7345 NANTIM ADAMU LABAR 4/1/1998  M LEA NIMCIR LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7346 DAKMIKAT TURFA 10/1/2018  F LEA NIMCIR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7347 TALI NANZING EMMANUEL 10/1/2018  M LEA NIMCIR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7348 NANBAM PETER 9/3/2003  M LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7349 SELDIR S. LEVONG 3/1/1996  F LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

7350 AMOS FAMWANG 2/2/2003  M LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7351 NANNYI S. MAMDUN 10/2/2011  F LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7352 NAMICIT BONGTIM 4/1/2011  F LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7353 MIRI LOHDEP ENOUCH 10/1/2018  M LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7354 WAPZHI N. NANSOH 10/1/2018  M LEA PANGFI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7355 PONBIN SALE 9/1/2003  M LEA GANLANG LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7356 NANBUT LIPDO 12/1/2000  M LEA GANLANG LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 
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7357 LAR  MANNAP 10/4/2010  M LEA GANLANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7358 KYEMGUM NANSHEP DANDAM 10/1/2018  M LEA GANLANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7359 PAULINA RINDAP 9/1/2003  F LEA SIMPIL LANGTANG N OPEAOI B.ED 

7360 YAKUBU AUDU 9/1/2003  M LEA SIMPIL LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7361 LAMI RAMNAP 1/2/2003  F LEA SIMPIL LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

7362 NANYA Z. BIKANG 10/1/2018  F LEA SIMPIL LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7363 DUL CHAKVEN 10/1/2004  M BANGEL-NOMADIC LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7364 DANJUMA VONGJEN 9/1/2003  M BANGEL-NOMADIC LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7365 MAMDUN S. SAMSON 10/4/2010  F BANGEL-NOMADIC LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7366 PONFA SALDIP 10/1/2018  M BANGEL-NOMADIC LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7367 ANNA HUSSAINI 4/11/1993  F LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OD B.ED 

7368 BAKO NIMMYEL 1/1/2000  M LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7369 GARBA S. WUYEP 10/4/2010  M LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7370 MONDAY ZITTA 10/4/2010  M LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 



 

7371 JONATHAN N. DASHE 8/11/2011  M LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7372 MANJI LABAR 10/1/2018  F LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7373 GWAMZHI N. SILAS 10/1/2018  M LEA BOBO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7374 BINBOL DASHE 8/1/1991  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7375 FAZHI MIRI 1/18/2006  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7376 SIMON D.LAR 1/1/2006  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7377 WUYEP TIMCHANG 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7378 AUDU JINAN MALLAM 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7379 NANMWA CHAKVEN 10/1/2018  M LEA ZAKBAI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7380 CHARITY BOLBONG 1/1/1991  F LEA MABE LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

7381 NANTIM I. LIPDO 10/1/2018  M LEA MABE LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7382 NDEDAT E. DAPIAN 10/1/2018  M LEA MABE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7383 NANYIL NANKAT 10/1/2018  F LEA MABE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7384 NANCHAL JORO 9/1/2003  F LEA MABE LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 



 

7385 HELEN LOHBUT 8/11/1994  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7386 RINGNAK Z. JOHN 1/17/2006  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7387 NANNA NDAM 9/1/2003  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7388 NANLIR V. NIMMYEL 5/25/2011  M PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII B-TECH 

7389 NANLE ZINGBUT 10/4/2010  M PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7390 NANYAR V. DASHE 7/1/2011  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7391 SOHMICIT RAMTUR 10/4/2010  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7392 LOHYA D. AMOS 1/1/2011  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7393 RAMNAP V. COMFORT 10/1/2018  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

7394 MASHAT C. SATI 10/1/2018  M PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7395 LABONG NANKUR DURSHIN 3/1/2019  M PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7396 DANIEL BYENCIT 3/1/2019  F PILOT SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7397 NANJI FUNTURU 1/17/2006  F ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7398 VONGDOK T. LOHNAN 10/4/2010  M ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7399 DINFA A. NANGWAM 10/4/2010  M ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 



 

7400 ZHANTUR KARNAK 5/25/2011  M ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OSEO B.ED 

7401 NANCHIN T. TANSOHOT 10/4/2010  M ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7402 DABIT T. DAGIYA 10/4/2018  M ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7403 ZINGBONG N. BENEDICT 11/2/2011  F ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OSEO NCE 

7404 DOMYA TYEM 10/1/2018  F ZAMKUMKUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7405 NANJI NANPAK 1/1/2006  F KUMBAM-LYANJIT LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7406 MAMPAK NANBOL DAVID 1/1/2006  M KUMBAM-LYANJIT LANGTANG N OCEO BED 

7407 VONGDIP LAKSING NANPON 10/1/2018  M KUMBAM-LYANJIT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7408 MIRI AMOS FADEN 2/18/2019  M KUMBAM-LYANJIT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7409 GEOFREY TIMYA 10/1/2010  F KUMBAM-LYANJIT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7410 JOSIAH EMMANUEL 3/1/2007  M MIYAM LANGTANG N OPEO BA.ED 
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7411 GWAKZING NANPON 10/4/2010  M MIYAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7412 LOHBYEN BINFA WUYEP 10/4/2010  F MIYAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7413 JULBYEN NDAM 10/4/2010  F MIYAM LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 



 

7414 NKIEM BYENCIT 10/1/2018  F MIYAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7415 EZRA Z. SHENDAM 2/1/2003  M SAPO LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7416 REBECCA P. FAZING 4/1/1997  F SAPO LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7417 LADEP KWAMKUR 10/1/2018  M SAPO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7418 GWAMZHI M. INNOCENT 10/1/2018  M SAPO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7419 VONGDUL PHILEMON BALI 10/1/2018  M SAPO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7420 NANRE JAMES 5/1/1992  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N ODD B.ED 

7421 NANBYEN TELZING 9/1/2005  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7422 JOSEPH JONATHAN 10/4/2010  M MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7423 PAULINA LIMAN 10/4/2010  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7424 LADONG YANKAT 10/4/2010  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7425 JOSEPH MAMMAN 10/4/2010  M MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII B.ED 

7426 MANBYEN EMMANUEL G 10/4/2010  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7427 DUNCHIP TALATU 11/1/2011  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7428 MANMAK GWAKZING 10/1/2018  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7429 MANJI JOSHUA LAMTUR 10/1/2018  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7430 JOSHUA TANI JEMIMAH 10/1/2018  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7431 BALI BUTBYEN PHILIMON 10/1/2018  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7432 ZHANTUR NANFE 9/3/2019  F MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7433 RINDAP P. PIRMAK 10/1/2018  M MODEL SHISHIRI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7434 NANRE K. TALI 9/1/2003  F DIPBONG LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7435 ABIGAIL JOEL 1/1/2006  F DIPBONG LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7436 SHIK JULBYEN 10/1/2018  F DIPBONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7437 ANDREW NANMWA 10/1/2018  M DIPBONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7438 DEBORAH  DAM 10/15/1990  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7439 PATIENCE SELNAN BAMLE 11/1/2011  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7440 PYENKAT KUMJAT 10/1/2018  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7441 JAMES NYIMICIT 10/1/2018  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7442 JULIANA DADI 10/1/2018  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7443 SHINMICIT NAPDO 1/1/2006  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7444 RACHEAL SARKI 10/29/2019  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7445 DASHE NANNA 9/1/2003  F CHUWAM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7446 WUYEP CHANGKUR 1/1/2001  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7447 RAHILA J. LOHCWAT 10/29/2010  F MINDIM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7448 TALATU D. DORFA 9/1/2001  F MINDIM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7449 TIMFAN NANPON 10/4/2010  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7450 NIMMYEL LUNGCIT 10/1/2018  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7451 THOMAS N. GOSHI 3/1/2019  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7452 MUSA JULCIT 11/1/2011  F MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7453 GWAMKAT GOSELLE 10/1/2018  F MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7454 DASHE B. NIMBYEN 10/1/2018  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7455 KUTLONG A. AFINIKI 10/1/2018  M MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7456 KURMICIT SELVEN MIRI 10/1/2018  F MINDIM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7457 PATIENCE Z.S. ZWALNAN 1/1/1996  F NDEM LANGTANG N OD B.ED 



 

7458 REGINA VONGKAT 10/2/2000  F NDEM LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7459 NANBYEN DOMYIL 9/1/2002  F NDEM LANGTANG N OHAEO NCE 

7460 MAMPAK NANFA KUMNAN 10/4/2010  M NDEM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7461 MARY S. TURFA 4/1/1995  F NDEM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7462 MAIKANO DADI NANKAT 10/4/2010  M NDEM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7463 DINCI ZITTA 10/1/2018  F NDEM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7464 DINCHI FIDELIS MADOR 11/1/2011  M NDEM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7465 DAKBYEN B.CIRFAT 10/4/2010  F NDEM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7466 NANMAN ZWALNAN 2/1/2004  M WALLANG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7467 NANCHAL DADI 8/1/2003  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO BED 

7468 RAMBONG IBRAHIM 11/1/2011  M WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7469 TAKBYEN P. NIMMYEL 1/1/2006  M WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7470 NANSIK GAMDE 10/4/2010  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7471 MANWOR SHIK 10/4/2010  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7472 RHODA N. RINDAP 10/4/2010  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7473 NICHOLAS N.J. TAHDAR 10/4/2010  M WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7474 LOHFE S. BONGFA 10/4/2010  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7475 COMFORT N. DASHE 10/4/2010  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7476 GABRIEL SARNAP SOROTA 10/1/2018  M WALLANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7477 CHRISTOPHER N. NANCY 10/1/2018  F WALLANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7478 RIMFA B. JUSTINA 1/3/1996  F IBUM LANGTANG N OHAEO NCE 

7479 TAKSING P. NAGODE 5/25/2011  M IBUM LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7480 KEZIAH LAKNIM 4/10/2010  F IBUM LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7481 FARE SANDA 2/10/2018  M IBUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7482 MANCIT NANYAK 2/10/2018  F IBUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7483 DANJUMA LOHRE 1/3/2019  F IBUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7484 NANKO D. ZWALCHI 1/1/1999  F KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7485 NANYAK B. WUYEP 1/1/2001  M KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7486 DANIEL NANKPAK 1/2/2011  M KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 



 

7487 AZHI NANPON NDEN 1/11/2011  M KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI BA.ED 

7488 PHILIP NANZING 1/11/2010  M KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7489 KENZA MAKCIT SHALDAM 1/10/2018  F KUMKWAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7490 KUMZAM NANWOR 1/9/2003  F BILLER LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7491 BINCHAK I. KURVEN 1/9/2001  M BILLER LANGTANG N OHPEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7492 DORCAS BOYI 1/12/2003  F BILLER LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7493 RAMNAN LAKONG 4/10/2010  M BILLER LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7494 DAVID NIMBANG 1/1/2007  M BILLER LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7495 CHANGKUR DASHE 1/10/2018  M BILLER LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7496 BUTDAM NANLOH 1/10/2018  M BILLER LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7497 BIBA SALE WUYEP 1/9/2001  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 

7498 NANRE N. RWAMKO 1/3/1989  F KENSONG LANGTANG N OD B.ED 

7499 JANGKAM D. MIRI 2/2/2002  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7500 BINBOL AMOS 1/2/2004  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 



 

7501 DADOK D. BUTRIM 1/5/2004  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7502 MARMAP NANSAK 4/10/2010  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7503 LOHPON N. PETER 1/10/2018  M KENSONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7504 NANJI NDAM 1/3/2019  F KENSONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7505 CHIYA PAULINA DANIEL 2/10/2002  F ZAMBAU DIYAN LANGTANG N OCAEDE NCE 

7506 MAMJING DALEN 1/9/2003  M ZAMBAU DIYAN LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7507 NANYI FASHEP LAR 1/1/2007  F ZAMBAU DIYAN LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7508 CHANGKAT PONKUR 1/1/2010  M ZAMBAU DIYAN LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7509 NANCWAT BONGKUR 1/1/2018  M ZAMBAU DIYAN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7510 KUJUL NANYAK BONKUR 1/9/2001  M WACHA LANGTANG N OCAEOI B.SC ED 

7511 BABALE NAOMI ZINGKUR 1/11/2005  M WACHA LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7512 RIMKAP NANCWAT 1/11/2000  M WACHA LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7513 JAMDA NANYIL NANJUL 10/4/2010  M WACHA LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.SC ED 

7514 ZINGFA NANCHAL 1/1/2006  M WACHA LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7515 NIMMYEL JULCIT SAPO 1/1/2006  M WACHA LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 



 

7516 NANRE N. GONO 1/7/2003  F WACHA LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7517 DUNKUR B. DOMYIL 1/5/1991  M WACHA LANGTANG N OCAEOII NCE 

7518 GABRIEL LOHBYEN KUJUL 1/10/2018  M WACHA LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 
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7519 DAMSON NANZING LAR 17/1/2006  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7520 LINDA S. ALI 1/10/1998  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7521 DONNAP KARGWAK 1/11/2011  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7522 NANFA KUNKUR 1/10/2018  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7523 EMMANUEL NANLIR 1/10/2018  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7524 BOYI DINCI LONGS 1/10/2018  F KANGKUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7525 NIMNAN MAIMATO 1/10/2018  M KANGKUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7526 NANFA LAFA LONGS 1/1/2003  M LAKA LANGTANG N OCEO B.ED 

7527 DAYI P. NIMMYEL 1/6/2002  M LAKA LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7528 MAMTUR NANVEN  1/11/2011  M LAKA LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7529 PETER NANNIM 1/10/2018  M LAKA LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 



 

7530 NANKO DANJUMA 1/10/2018  F LAKA LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7531 FALLE LOHSEL 1/10/2018  M LAKA LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7532 YAKDAK NANSEL 1/10/2018  M LAKA LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7533 LOHSEL DIZAN 1/5/1992  M DADUR LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

7534 KUMZHI N. JOHN 17/1/2006  M DADUR LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

7535 GAMDE LOHKUR 2/10/2002  M DADUR LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7536 BABALE MARY 4/10/2010  M DADUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7537 KURNIM LOHYA 4/10/2010  M DADUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7538 CELESTINA JOHN 4/10/2010  F DADUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7539 LABAR SELCHANG 1/9/2016  M DADUR LANGTANG N OHAEO NCE 

7540 NTYEM RUTH KARBIN 1/10/2018  M DADUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7541 DANGDOR N. RINGNAP 1/10/2018  M DADUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7542 NANLIR N. GAZHI 1/10/2018  M DADUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7543 BENJAMIN LONGONG 1/8/1994  M DINGJOR LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7544 CHIRDAP TIMNAN 4/10/2010  M DINGJOR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 



 

7545 ZINGKONG SOLOMON DANBANA 1/3/2019  M DINGJOR LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7546 TANGKAM TZ NIMNAN 1/10/2018  M DINGJOR LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7547 PATIENCE S. FADIP 1/9/1996  F ZAMKWAR LANGTANG N OCAEOI NCE 

7548 GIMBA N. BINCHAK 1/9/2003  M ZAMKWAR LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7549 WUYEP NANSOH 1/10/2018  M ZAMKWAR LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7550 ZINGKAT N. DANJUMA 1/10/2018  M ZAMKWAR LANGTANG N OAEOI NCE 

7551 SASHAK JUSTINA 29/10/2010  M ZAMKWAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7552 NANTIM DANGTIM 17/1/06  M YASHI LANGTANG N OACEO NCE 

7553 LACHANG A. RINDAPS 1/9/2003  M YASHI LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7554 NANCY L. NANDAP 4/10/2010  F YASHI LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7555 DANLADI N. SOLOMON  1/1/2006  M YASHI LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7556 DANJUMA NANJUL 1/10/2018  M YASHI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7557 CIRMAN BALI 1/10/2018  M YASHI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7558 DANJUMA DADUL 1/9/2003  M GON-BALI LANGTANG N OPEOII NCE 



 

7559 GIDEON G. NANVYAP 1/10/2018  M GON-BALI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7560 NIMCHIN I. RIMDAP 1/1/2006  F BALI LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7561 NIMDOM GABONG 1/10/2018  M BALI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7562 NANDUL V. RAMDUR 1/10/2018  M BALI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7563 SUNDAY NIMLYAT 1/5/2009  M BALI LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7564 YILKUR MAMYIL 4/10/2010  M ZAM AIR-PORT LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7565 DASHAT L. YILJI 1/3/2019  M ZAM AIR-PORT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7566 NDEN L. TIMNAN 1/10/2018  M ZAM AIR-PORT LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7567 WALA JOHN 1/12/2000  M ZAMDABONG LANGTANG N OCEO NCE 

7568 PONTIM N. DORKAT 4/10/2010  M ZAMDABONG LANGTANG N OSAEO B.ED 

7569 LOHBUT F. GWANCHANG 21/9/2011  M ZAMDABONG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7570 SELYA J. WALA 1/11/2006  F ZAMDABONG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7571 DALANG YAKJUL 1/10/2018  M ZAMDABONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7572 PATRICK KATNAP 1/9/2003  M NDEREN  LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 
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7573 YILKO JOSEPH 26/10/2011  F NDEREN  LANGTANG N OSAEOII B.ED 

7574 CHANGCIT S. DASHE 4/10/2010  F NDEREN  LANGTANG N OSAEDWE NCE 

7575 NIMZE G. JOSEPH 1/10/2018  M NDEREN  LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7576 DAVWET REUBEN PETER 1/3/2019  M NDEREN  LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7577 DALLANG R. EMAMA 1/7/1994  M MANTAMTAM LANGTANG N OCOEA NCE 

7578 VICTOR Z. NIMMYEL 1/11/2006  M MANTAMTAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7579 ESTHER ALEXANDER 4/10/2010  F MANTAMTAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7580 SANDA NIMYIL 1/3/2005  M LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OSOEO B.ED 

7581 SELBYEN LAR 4/10/2010  M LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7582 FUNTURU PONTIP 4/10/2010  M LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7583 BUTMAK K. JATAU 4/10/2010  F LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7584 MAMMAN DINCI  2/1/2009  F LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OHAZO NCE 

7585 DASHE BUTZIR 1/10/2018  F LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7586 LADANG NDAM 2/11/2018  M LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7587 EZEKIEL VERA 1/10/2018  F LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 



 

7588 LOHBYEN P. SALMAN 1/10/2013  M LIPCHOK LANGTANG N OAEO B.ED 

7589 NIMMYEL A. GAMBO 1/1/2011  M PANG LANGTANG N OSAEO1 NCE 

7590 GOMA FUJUL DANJUMA 1/9/2003  M PANG LANGTANG N OSAEOII NCE 

7591 IRA MARK RAMDUR 1/7/2008  M PANG LANGTANG N Osaeo1 NCE 

7592 SIMON DOMFA 1/10/2018  M PANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7593 NANDANG LOHSEL 1/1/2006  M TAKFA LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7594 AISHATU G. IBRAHIM 1/9/2003  F TAKFA LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7595 TIMJUL DANDAM 29/10/10  M TAKFA LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7596 NIMMYEL NIMRE 1/10/2018  M TAKFA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7597 TELFIM D. KWANG 1/6/2004  M FUNYALANG LANGTANG N OCAEO BED 

7598 INNOCENT B. NIMMYEL 1/1/2006  M FUNYALANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7599 LADAN J. NANMWA 1/10/2018  M FUNYALANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7600 FEBUT DENTIM 1/10/2018  M FUNYALANG LANGTANG N OAEO BSC EDU 

7601 RAMDUR M. MIRI 1/8/1994  M FUNYALANG LANGTANG N OCAEO B.ED 



 

7602 DUL NANRING 1/9/2003  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OPAEOI B.ED 

7603 ZINGDUL SELYA 1/9/2003  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7604 JONATHAN LANAP 14/12/2006  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7605 SIMON S. PONYAK 4/10/2010  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OSAEOI BSED 

7606 NNEDOZING GLADYS 29/10/2010  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OSAEOI BED 

7607 RIMDAP NANVANG 1/10/2018  M BANGKUN LANGTANG N OAGE NCE 

7608 ZHEMBING JOHNSON 1/1/2006  M WAN-WANG LANGTANG N OACEO BSC ED 

7609 NAPZING CHANGLA 1/1/2016  M WAN-WANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7610 VONGMAR S. SELBOL 1/8/2004  M ZAMTANG LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7611 NIMMAK LOHDIP 1/1/2018  M ZAMTANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7612 BULUS D. NDAM 1/9/2004  M PANGNA LANGTANG N OPAEOI BED 

7613 MALLAM M. LOHVEN 4/10/2010  M PANGNA LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7614 NANYA R. FANFA 1/1/2007  F PANGNA LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7615 OBADIAH N. VONGJEN 1/10/2018  M PANGNA LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

7616 NANDAK PETER 1/3/2018  F PANGNA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7617 NANRE . V MAMTIP 1/3/2018  F PANGNA LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7618 ROSE N. CHALNAP 1/10/1992  F GAZUM LANGTANG N OD BED 

7619 DADOMSON M. FRANCIS 1/1/2006  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7620 DADI SELDAM WUYEP 4/10/2010  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7621 KEZIAH K. ZINGPYEM 4/10/2010  F GAZUM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7622 SHEKONG G. VENTIM 1/10/2018  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7623 CALEB TIMNAN 1/10/2018  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7624 KORI NANLIR 1/10/2018  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7625 NYANTAU MANYA D. 1/10/2018  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7626 MIRI NIMMYEL 1/10/2018  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7627 DASHE S. SARGWAK 1/2/2011  M GAZUM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7628 NIMKUR H. HUDU 2003  M NGANG LANGTANG N OSEAO NCE 

7629 VONGKEM SINGCIT 2018  M NGANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7630 AUDU TIMBONG 2006  M NGANG LANGTANG N OSEAO NCE 



 

7631 KURKAT N. LONGS 1/9/2001  F REAK LANGTANG N OCAEO BED 

7632 SELMAN BUTKO 1/2/1999  M REAK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7633 NANYA A. KURE 1/6/2005  F REAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7634 NELSON NANKO 4/10/2010  F REAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7635 MARY ISHAYA 25/2/2011  F REAK LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7636 NANYAK SELRE S. 1/10/2018  F REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7637 NANNA NIMZING 1/10/2018  F REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7638 WABUT L. NANFA 1/10/2018  M REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7639 NANDONG NANBOL 1/10/2018  M REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7640 YANGKAT S. BAHAL 1/10/2018  F REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7641 NANDIR FANZHI SAMANJA 10/2/2018  F REAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7642 ZINGCHAK KUMTUR 1/9/2003  M TIPPANG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7643 KONGKAT KPARBONG 4/10/2010  F TIPPANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7644 DUL F. NIMYA 1/10/2018  F TIPPANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7645 GWAKZING T. DASHE 1/1/2006  M TIPPANG LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7646 LONGS K. BINTIM 26/9/03  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OCAEO BSC ED 

7647 MONICA NDAM 1/11/1993  F LOHMAK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7648 NANFE SILAS 2/10/2002  F LOHMAK LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7649 LAMRE T. DANDAM 1/1/2006  F LOHMAK LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7650 DOPSAL DADOK 1/10/2018  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7651 BINFAT PONTIM 1/10/2018  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO BED 

7652 HOLY K. SELRING 1/3/2019  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7653 MARFE PAUL 1/10/2018  F LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 
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7654 LUKA NANTIP 1/10/2018  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7655 DAYAS P EMMANUEL 1/10/2018  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7656 YAKNAN DANLADI 1/10/2018  M LOHMAK LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7657 MANYA SOHLAM NIMYIL 1/6/2001  F DAMBUR LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7658 VONGLANG A. REUBEN 4/10/2010  M DAMBUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7659 NANCWAT DORZHI 1/9/2003  M DAMBUR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 



 

7660 FALANG A. DANGBUT 1/3/2019  M DAMBUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7661 ZAKARI M. JOSEPH 1/3/2019  M DAMBUR LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7662 JEMDA NANTIM 1/1/2006  M GABONG LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7663 GOSELLE BINFA 2/10/2018  M GABONG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7664 TANI VENCHAK 4/10/2010  F GABONG LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7665 BONGNAP B. STANLEY 4/10/2010  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7666 ZINGKAT ZWALNAN 4/10/2010  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7667 DOMBIN J. AMOS 4/5/2011  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OSAEOI BED 

7668 LUNGFA TAKBAL 1/9/2018  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7669 YILNAP PONFA 1/9/2018  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OAOEII NCE 

7670 DANDAM NANKAP 1/9/2018  M KUKWAR LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7671 RINGBYEN BITRUS 1/10/2018  F KUKWAR LANGTANG N OAEOII NCE 

7672 INNOCENT S. KUNDUL 1/11/1990  M MBAN LANGTANG N ODD BED 

7673 NIMLYAT T. JOHN 1/1/2005  M MBAN LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7674 YILKUR I. SOHDIP 1/1/2006  M MBAN LANGTANG N OASEOI NCE 



 

7675 REJOICE YILGWAN 1/10/2018  F MBAN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7676 NANYA TIMKUK 10/10/2006  F MBAN LANGTANG N OASEOI NCE 

7677 ROSE JOHN 1/10/2018  F MBAN LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7678 SELBOL GUNTIM 24/10/2010  M MBAN LANGTANG N OASEO NCE 

7679 CHANGCIT SELCHUM 1/9/2003  F PANZAM LANGTANG N OSAEO1 BED 

7680 PATINECE ZITTA 1/9/2005  F PANZAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 
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7681 NELSON K. CORE 1/8/2011  M PANZAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7682 DOMBIN N. EMMANUEL 1/10/2010  M PANZAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7683 DAGONG ASABE Y 1/1/2006  M KALAPI LANGTANG N OPAEOI BSC ED 

7684 DIRWAP MARK F. 4/10/2010  M KALAPI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7685 BURKAT NANKO 25/5/2011  F KALAPI LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7686 JAMES N. NDEN 1/10/2004  M KALAPI LANGTANG N OACEO NCE 

7687 FANYIR S. WUYEP 2/1/2003  M ZAMKO LANGTANG N OPAEO NCE 

7688 SALOME MAICHIBI 1/5/1992  F ZAMKO LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 



 

7689 CHANGCIT S. BOYI 1/10/2018  F ZAMKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7690 VONGRIM S. NANVEN 1/10/2018  M ZAMKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7691 PATRICIA BAKO 1/10/2018  F ZAMKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7692 SARAH DASSAH 1/10/2018  F ZAMKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7693 VONGJEN GAMPYAL 1/7/2000  M DANGA LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7694 DOMVEN BENJAMIN 4/10/2010  M DANGA LANGTANG N OSEOII B.ED 

7695 LOHFE KATKUR 4/10/2010  F DANGA LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7696 SELYA TSOHO 1/11/2012  F DANGA LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7697 PONFA K. NANTIP 1/9/2003  M KAUYE LANGTANG N OPAEOII NCE 

7698 JULIANA D. YAKUBU 1/10/2018  F KAUYE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7699 YENKAT RWAMKO 1/11/2004  F LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7700 NIMMYEL ABIGAIL 1/1/2006  F LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7701 NAMICIT SOHVEN 20/9/2011  F LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OSEOII NCE 

7702 NANFA DANPANKWA 1/10/2018  M LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OAEO BA.ED 

7703 IRMIAH MONICA RETSHIK 1/10/2018  F LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7704 NANFA VICTORIA 1/5/2019  F LURDAMUNG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7705 HANNATU NIMDUL 1/5/1993  F SHIKO LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7706 MWANBONG B. STEPHEN 1/10/2018  M SHIKO LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7707 DANJUMA VONGRIM 25/2/2011  M SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 
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7708 WILLIAM ISAAC 4/10/2010  M SHIKO LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7709 RAMDIR JAMDA 1/1/2013  F DENJANG LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7710 NANFA MIRI 11/1/2011  M DENJANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7711 VONGTAU SELMAN DAKAT 3/1/2019  M DENJANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7712 FAMAN LUCKY 11/2/2011  M DENJANG LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7713 NIMZE PONZIP 10/1/2018  M DENJANG LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7714 BALI B. VONGTAU 1/1/2006  M NSHAM LANGTANG N OPAEOII BED 

7715 GOSELLE NANMWA 10/4/2010  M NSHAM LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7716 NANFA JAMES NDEN 10/1/2004  M ZAMCHAN NOMADIC LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7717 DADI B.ISHAKU  5/1/1992  M NWORE LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 



 

7718 PAULINA FANKUN 10/2/2002  F NWORE LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7719 MANCHANG TITUS 8/1/2011  M NWORE LANGTANG N OSAEO NCE 

7720 GANFA BONGDEP 10/1/2018  M NWORE LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7721 LOHCIT DANIEL WUYEP 4/1/1997  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N ODD B.ED 

7722 BLESSING JEMKUR 1/2/2003  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OCEO B.ED 

7723 MARTINA SELZING DASHE   6/1/2006  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OCAEO NCE 

7724 VONGJEN ZINGDUL WAKILI 1/1/2006  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OPAEOI NCE 

7725 GWARGIN DATIM SELKAT 10/4/2010  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7726 SALAMATU FAMWANG 10/4/2010  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7727 ADEKUNLE B. ABOIYE 10/4/2010  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7728 GLORIA GAVEN 10/4/2010  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7729 CALVIN JESSE BARDE 10/4/2010  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI NCE 

7730 SAMUEL NANFE 10/4/2010  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OSAEOI B.ED 

7731 NANRING DAVID 10/1/2018  F GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7732 FUNTURU N. LOHJUL 10/1/2018  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 



 

7733 NANTAP G. GABRIEL 10/1/2018  M GJSS PALLAM LANGTANG N OAEO NCE 

7734 NANJIP NIMMYEL 1/9/2006  M LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7735 DADI NANSAK HARUNA 5/1/2012  M LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO B.SC 

7736 NANBUT KUMSWA 30/8/2003  M LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7737 DAZAR J. DAURA 1/2/2012  M LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO B.ED 

7738 NENGI BULUS GOKIR 1/3/2019  M LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7739 TANKO NANDIR 1/10/2018  F LEA FAYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7740 HENRY BINFA 1/5/2012  M LEA KAYARDA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7741 NIMKUR JANGSHEP 1/10/2018  M LEA KAYARDA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7742 CHRISTOPHER NANCWAT LADO 1/10/2018  M LEA KAYARDA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7743 DAJEL EPHRAM SIMAN 1/10/2018  M LEA KAYARDA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7744 VONGGRIM VENTIM NANPAK 1/5/2012  M LEA KAYARDA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7745 WAIDU DANGYIL SHIBONG  1/12/1992  M LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7746 RINGDAK AYUBA 1/12/1998  F LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 



 

7747 NIMMYEL NIMTUR 1/6/1993  M LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7748 BENEDICT KELONG CHRISTOPHER 5/1/2012  M LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7749 ANTHONY MARTHA 1/8/2005  F LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7750 FRIDAY YOHANA FADIP 1/8/2005  M LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7751 KATTIM KARNAK 1/10/2018  M LEA WALNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7752 MIRI SAMUEL NIMKUR 1/6/1993  M LEA ZAMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7753 SUNDAY NANMWA TYEM 1/10/2018  M LEA ZAMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7754 PONMWA ZWALDE 5/1/2012  M LEA ZAMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7755 RIKAT VICTOR TAU 01/08/2005  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO M.ED 

7756 KIKMWA DADI 01/05/2004  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO B.ED 

7757 CALEB ZAKKA GOPAR 01/01/2003  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7758 NIMRE WUYEP 05/01/2012  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7759 BLESSING PHILIMON NIMMWANG 17/02/2004  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7760 RECIT YOHANA 05/03/2012  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7761 BONGVEN RAMBYEN DUL 05/01/2012  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7762 FAKMICIT ZINGVEN 17/02/2004  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7763 ADAMS NANLOH YAKUBU 05/01/2012  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO B.ED 

7764 DOMDIP JULDIR STELLA 01/03/2019  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7765 NIMRAM DORGA DOMNAN 01/10/2018  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7766 VONGKUR MARY 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7767 MONDAY TONGRIYANG PEACE 01/03/2019  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7768 YAKMANG SARAH ISA 01/03/2019  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7769 OCHEME ENOCHE THOMAS 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7770 NENMAN LUKA 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7771 COMFORT JOEL 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7772 WUYEP PONMAN THOMAS 01/03/2019  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7773 VONCIR LOHSING 01/10/2018  M MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.TECH 

7774 SIMI MAREN STEPHEN 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7775 NANYA CHARITY MTSWEN 01/01/2019  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7776 CHALYA FEBUT 01/10/2018  F MODEO SEC. MABUDI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7777 AMOS TANGKAT GUNING 30/08/2003  M LEA TABULA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO M.ED 

7778 KAMKO DAKCIT 01/10/2018  F LEA TABULA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7779 DAMJIK NAKUP ISUWA 01/03/2019  M LEA TABULA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7780 ABEL DINCI TONGA 01/03/2019  F LEA TABULA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7781 ESTHER S LAKONG 30/06/2002  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO BED 

7782 MAIKARFI ZEMKUR GONYOK 01/09/2016  M LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO BED 

7783 FELICITY L. JONATHAN 01/06/1993  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TSAEO NCE 

7784 BYECIT LUKA 01/03/2018  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7785 NIMFEL LOHBYEN ZHIDIK 0110/2019  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7786 BAKO JULCIT NIMMAK 01/10/2018  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7787 ZITTA NANCHAL 01/09/2018  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7788 GAMBO DANDAM 01/10/2012  M LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7789 VONGSING A. NANRING  01/10/2018  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7790 NANPAK ISAAC BINWOP 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7791 SUNDAY PATIENCE 01/08/2005  F LEA TAHTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7792 BINKUR V. CHANGZIR 01/09/2002  F LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7793 SAMUEL NANSEL 01/10/2018  M LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7794 LANAK GIDEON TIMZING 01/03/2019  M LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7795 SELZING MANNA 01/03/2019  F LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7796 LAR S. FRIDAY 01/09/2003  M LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7797 TAKSING YANKAT DANJUMA 05/01/2012  M LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7798 TIMYA T. TANTUR 05/01/2007  F LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7799 MIRI LOHFE ZION 01/10/2018  F LEA NAGANE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7800 VONGLANG T. LOHSHEP 01/10/2018  M LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7801 GEOGIANAH NANKO KASSAM 01/12/1992  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7802 KUNDUL DANJUMA 05/06/2012  M LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7803 CLEMENTINA CHETO 01/08/2005  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7804 NANNA KADUNA 30/08/2003  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7805 SELYA TURLAM 01/03/2012  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7806 IBRAHIM REGINA 01/10/2018  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7807 BELLO JOSEPHINE BITRUS 01/10/2018  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7808 PATRICIA N. AUDU 05/06/2012  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7809 REBECCA SHIYI 01/09/1993  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7810 KAPCIT SELYAK 01/09/2019  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO FSLC 

7811 GUPAR REJOICE IBRAHIM 01/10/2018  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7812 LARWAY BOLCIT 01/10/2018  F LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7813 BUTKO VYAPBONG 30/08/2003  M LEA AREA ONE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7814 ZITTA R. WUYEP 01/05/1997  M LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7815 DAUDA NIMMAK 01/01/1998  M LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7816 COMFORT SUNDAY SHIK 01/01/1999  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7817 YILYA DOMNAN 01/09/2003  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7818 WUYEP CHRISTIANA CHIRMAN 05/03/2012  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

7819 LUCY BALA NANSWA 01/02/2001  M LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7820 NANCWAT JOY 08/08/2005  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7821 KUMFA HANGFA 01/10/2018  M LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7822 GWAMZHI REGINA  01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7823 JAMES NAANYIT 01/10/2018  M LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7824 DICKSON VENCIT JENIFER 01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7825 NUHU GRACE BONMWA 01/09/2019  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7826 SUNDAY TABITHA RIMVEN 01/03/2019  F LEA MABUDI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7827 NANJI ZITTA 01/06/1993  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7828 JIBOH JIKIRITMWA CLARA 01/03/2019  M LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO HND 

7829 YARWOR RIMMAN 30/11/2003  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7830 NANNYI JINGFA 01/01/2007  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7831 BARSHEP NANPAK DUL 01/01/2012  M LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7832 MIRI MANCHANG 01/10/2018  M LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7833 KAMIN GRACE REUBEN 01/10/2018  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7834 NIMYA CHAKVEN 01/08/2005  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7835 YENDING SHAKATMUN DANIEL 01/10/2018  M LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7836 BUTNAP PONCHANG LOHKAP 01/03/2019  M LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7837 RINGKO STEPHANIE JOEL 01/09/2019  F LEA LOHKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7838 VONGKAT DANIEL NANJING 01/01/1999  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.ED 

7839 MANGKWAT E. TOBIAS 01/01/1999  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7840 DUL BUTFA PAUL 01/08/2005  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7841 LADI A. GONGU 05/01/2012  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7842 FEBUT VICTORIA DANIEL 17/02/2004  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7843 NDAM NIMMYEL KAPCIT 05/01/2012  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7844 NANRING ELIZABETH NDAM 01/03/2019  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7845 BESAN GLORIA HUSSANI 01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7846 NIMMYEL NANRE 05/01/2012  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7847 ISTIFANUS N. SELDUN 01/10/2018  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7848 KUMS RIMKAP JULIANA 01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7849 SELINA YILKAT 01/06/1991  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7850 DANGNAP LOHWOR SOLOMON 01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7851 JIMNAN KIRNAN 01/10/2018  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7852 SUAN ALICE DAKYEN 01/10/2018  F LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7853 KSAAM P. EMMANUEL 01/09/2019  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7854 EMMANUEL TONGNAN DASHAL 01/10/2018  M LEA MABUDI SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7855 BOPFA AYUBA 01/09/2003  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

7856 DUKFA GONYOK 01/01/2001  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7857 NAPDO NANSHAL 01/12/1991  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7858 GOSELLE M. FELICITY 01/09/2003  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7859 MANKO BOYI 01/08/2005  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7860 NDAM S. SARAH 01/01/1999  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7861 NUHU KURKAT 01/10/2018  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7862 NANYI ALEX 01/11/2011  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

7863 TIMLOH MAMKAT 01/08/2005  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7864 MAMPAK LUCY 05/01/2012  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7865 RINGDAP N. CHANGCIT 01/01/2012  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7866 NIMMAK LYENKAT 01/10/2018  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7867 ISHAKU LADI WUYEP 01/02/2019  F LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO DIP 

7868 GWAKZING MANMAK 01/10/2018  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7869 YOHANA ANTHONY 05/01/2012  M LEA MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7870 NANBUP FRANCIS 01/02/2004  F LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7871 YOHANA Y. TAPSHAK 01/10/2018  M LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7872 NANTUR VELLE 01/10/2018  M LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7873 NOEL N. EMMANUEL 01/03/2019  M LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7874 WUYEP SELCHAK 01/03/2019  M LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7875 NANKO DOMVEN 01/12/1992  F LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7876 NAOMI GAVEN 11/01/1999  F LEA SHIBER CENT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 



 

7877 ZINGZHI NANMAN 01/09/2003  M LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7878 NIMMYEL SELBOL 01/10/2018  M LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7879 JULYA CHIRTAU 01/10/2018  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7880 FINMICIT HOSEA SELVYEK 30/8/2003  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7881 GOMWALK  TAPSHAK WULITSHAK 01/10/2018  M LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7882 LOHFE NIMDUL 01/01/2012  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7883 NA'OMI DANTAYI 05/01/2012  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

7884 DADI MANRE VONGJEN 01/10/2018  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7885 GAMBO LOHCIT YOHANNA 01/10/2018  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7886 GWAKZING MANNA PONBIN 01/09/2019  F LEA KAMKUN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7887 SIMON NIMMYEL 01/06/2000  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7888 AYUBA NANYA 01/10/2018  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7889 NANBOL DUL 01/12/1998  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7890 NIMMAK JAMES SHALDAM 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7891 ZITTA MARY 01/10/2018  F LEA TIMCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7892 LOHWOR MINER CLEMENT 01/12/1998  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7893 NANWOR DANIEL 01/01/2001  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7894 LAR M. ESTHER 01/092003  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7895 LOHDIR YAKUBU ADAMU 05/01/2007  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7896 MANCIT JORO 30/08/2003  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 
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7897 COMFORT DYEMAAN PIUS 02/10/2006  F LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7898 JOHNASON NANTIM 01/03/2019  M LEA MABUDI WEST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7899 NANMAN GWAKZING 01/05/2012  M LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

7900 TINA IBRAHIM LAVEN 01/09/2002  F LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.SC 

7901 FAVEN YACIT 01/05/2012  F LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7902 TALATU YARLING 01/10/2018  F LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7903 NAPDUL  S. DURVEN 01/08/2005  M LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7904 FAMBIN TIMCIT 01/10/2018  F LEA GINA RUMBU LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7905 NIMJWAM SELDUN TIMLOH 01/08/2005  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.SC.ED 



 

7906 LAMWO DORCAS NANSEL 01/08/1993  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7907 DANIEL DANLADI LUKA 01/08/2005  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7908 VONGTAU MANKO 30/08/2003  F LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7909 SELDOM SELBUT 01/10/2018  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7910 BEDDING BINVEN NYAKO 01/10/2018  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC 

7911 BULUS NANPON DAUDA 01/10/2018  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7912 MANYA OBED 01/10/2018  F LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7913 NANZING MAKCIT BUKLA 01/10/2018  F LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7914 MIYAPPLANGNAN INNOCENT 01/09/2019  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7915 NANSIK NIMMAK 01/10/2018  F LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7916 TAKDUM DOMYA 01/10/2018  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7917 ZACHARIAH VIKUN BAWA 01/10/2018  M LEA TALGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7918 MAIKARFI NANTIP JAMES 01/08/2005  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7919 SELBYEN CHIRDAN 04/10/2010  F LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7920 MADAKI PONJUL DAVID 01/09/2003  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 



 

7921 RAMTUR CHENKAP 01/10/2018  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7922 BUSH RAMNAN ABU 01/10/2018  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7923 TYEM RIMPYEN PONNAP 01/10/2018  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7924 BULUS MOSES JANGFA 01/10/2018  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7925 ELVIS NANNIM BINCHAK 01/01/2001  M LEA BOLGANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7926 CHANGBONG YAKNAN ZWALWAP 09/01/2006  M LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7927 MIRI TIMZING NANJING 01/09/2003  M LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7928 MALCIT KUMS MAMJO 05/01/2012  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7929 WILLIAMS ESTHER MARKAT 05/01/2012  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7930 DASHE VERONICA 05/01/2012  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7931 FEBUT TIMCIT LOHTIM 01/03/2019  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7932 RHODA SAMSON KWAKS 01/10/2018  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7933   JOHN ELIZABETH 01/08/2005  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7934 DINCHI SAMBO PAUL 01/01/2007  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7935 FADIP REGINA 05/03/2012  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7936 PATRICK BLESSING  01/01/2018  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7937 HAUWA TINA JAMDA 01/07/2003  F LEA SABON-GIDA EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7938 VONCIR NANSHEP 01/06/1998  M LEA TAHBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7939 BINDE  SATDIR GRACE 01/10/2018  F LEA TAHBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7940 NIMMYEL JEMKUR 01/03/2019  M LEA TAHBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7941 ZWALBONG YAHCIT 01/10/2018  F LEA TAHBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7942 JOYCE JACOB 01/08/2005  F LEA TAHBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7943 DOMSHAL BINBONG MWANIM 05/01/2012  M LEA LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7944 ZINGDAM CHANGKAP 5/01/2012  M LEA LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7945 SOHNAN NATHANIEL YAHCIT 01/10/2005  F LEA LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7946 NIMMAK NANFE 01/10/2018  F LEA LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7947 RIMI RINJING LAR 01/06/1993  M LEA LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7948 NANPON LOHNAN 01/12/1992  M LEA KUMCHIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7949 LAR  LOHCHANG 01/10/2018  M LEA KUMCHIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7950 JOSEPHINE DABOELOEP 01/06/1998  M LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

7951 NANPAN DAMEN GABRIEL 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7952 ZAFI SABARKA BITRUS 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7953 DARA MICHEAL KATANG 01/08/2005  M LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7954 LENGJI  NANKWAT BENSHAK 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7955 RACHEAL ZWALNAN 01/01/2001  F LEA TAHDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7956 PHILIP KATCHANG SHEDUM 01/10/2018  M LEA SINGA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7957 NANSHEP NDAM 01/08/2005  M LEA SINGA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

7958 WUYEP NANSAK DANGNAN 01/09/2006  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC 

7959 NANFE  CORDELIA DAMAN 01/08/2005  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7960 PONFA TYEM RINDAP 01/09/2003  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7961 CHIRBONG LARABA YARO 01/06/2009  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7962 MEKA DANIEL CHEN 05/03/2012  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

7963 LAVEN LOHNAN NDEN 05/01/2012  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7964 CIRFAT NALKAT RAMNAP 01/10/2018  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7965 KYEAN REJOICE DAGWER 01/10/2018  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7966 NANBYEN NDAM JOSEPH 05/03/2012  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO DIP 

7967 NANMAN SAMUEL DAMAP 01/10/2018  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7968 KUNKONG BONGKO 01/10/2018  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7969 ESTHER ZITTA 01/10/2018  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7970 DAWAK PLANGNAN INUSA 01/10/2018  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7971 GLADYS EMMANUEL 01/10/2018  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7972 KOYIL YUSUF BINJING 01/11/2004  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

7973 KYAHARLE DORCAS SANI 01/10/2018  F LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7974 TIMJUL KAMVEN 01/03/2019  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7975 LUKA NYINROTMWA 01/03/2019  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7976 NALDA NANSOH SAMBO 01/10/2018  M LEA SABON GIDA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7977 LAR NANTIM VYAPBONG 01/08/2005  M LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 



 

7978 FANKUN LOHDIP 04/06/1999  M LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

7979 ZWALFA JOSHUA 05/01/2012  M LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7980 NA'OMI NANYAK 01/10/2018  F LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7981 LOHCIT JOY TAHBAL 01/10/2018  F LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7982 NANJI NDAM 01/03/2019  F LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7983 NANNYI KABAN 02/03/2012  F LEA KUMTUNG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

7984 LOHBIN RIMVYAT TYEM 30/07/2002  M LEA SHIBER TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7985 MARY GONO 01/12/1998  F LEA SHIBER TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7986 NANCHAL DOMTIM 01/10/2018  F LEA SHIBER TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7987 TITUS DIGIL EZEKIEL 01/08/2005  M LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7988 NIMMYEL NIMNAN 01/10/2018  M LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7989 SELBYEN BALA 01/102018  F LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7990 DAGAI RIFKATU BITRUS 01/10/2018  M LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7991 DANLADI MALCIT 01/10/2018  F LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7992 VENFA LEO VONGTIP 01/10/2018  M LEA TANBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

7993 SACHAK GWANFA BINYIL 01/07/2003  M LEA TAHBOL-BUA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO BA.ED 

7994 TIMZING DAUDA  01/10/2018  M LEA TAHBOL-BUA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7995 THADDEUS P. GUYEP 01/03/2019  M LEA TAHBOL-BUA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7996 DANLAMI  ILIYA 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHBOL-BUA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7997 DANUNG MANGSUP 01/10/2018  M LEA TAHBOL-BUA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

7998 DAMCHER NANPAN LUKA 01/08/2005  M LEA PROJECT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.SC.ED 

7999 NANBUR NDEN 01/10/2018  M LEA PROJECT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8000 ZITTA NANBOL ZINGCHANG 01/10/2018  M LEA PROJECT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8001 JOEL PONJUL 01/10/2018  M LEA PROJECT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8002 DURVEN N. FADAM 01/09/2003  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO BA.ED 

8003 GWAIGONG SUNDAY LAIDUT 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8004 TIMCWAT IBRAHIM MAMMAN 01/03/2019  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8005 DAVID NANLUNG MIRI 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8006 BAKBOK MONTAINUS THOMAS 01/03/2019  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8007 SOKDAM CALED NANFA 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8008 DANTAYI NANSOH 01/01/2018  M LEA TIMJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8009 NANSHEP NIMCHAK 05/01/2012  M LEA MAGAMA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8010 BONGKO LOHJUL NIMBUT 01/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8011 KWAMKUR KUDOR Z. 01/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8012 NIMDANG SELNA SOLOMON 01/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8013 OBED TANFA GWAKZING 01/09/2003  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8014 MARTIN NANSEL DAUDA 05/01/2012  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8015 HOSEA DANUWA NANZING 01/10/2018  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8016 BAHAL RIMBAK SELMAN 01/03/2019  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8017 KAPCHANG TANTUR 01/03/2019  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8018 LENGMANG HUSAINA SALIHU 01/10/2018  M LEA NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8019 CHIRTIP FESTUS 01/12/1999  M SHIBER PONZHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8020 NANBYEN JAMDA  05/01/2012  F SHIBER PONZHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8021 MARY S. GAMDE 05/01/2012  F SHIBER PONZHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

8022 WAZHI RAMTUR 01/11/2018  M SHIBER PONZHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8023 BARKAMWA SATI 01/03/2019  M SHIBER PONZHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8024 DUKFA DANJUMA 01/08/2005  M LEA KAUNA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8025 PONTIM NANBOL 01/03/2019  M LEA KAUNA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8026 VENTUR EMMANUEL 01/07/1995  M LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8027 SATDIR M. ADAMU 01/07/2005  F LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8028 JULCIT D. NIMFA 01/08/2005  F LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8029 BABIJE SAMAILA 01/10/2018  M LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8030 GEOFREY E. ZHIKUR 08/01/2005  M LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8031 JESSY NANYA 10/10/2018  F LEA TURAKI NORTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 
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8032 DOMBONG JAMES BUTDIP 01/08/2005  M LEA RUWANDOKA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8033 BINMAN FADIP 01/10/2018  M LEA RUWANDOKA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8034 WUYEP B. CHANGBUP 01/102018  F LEA RUWANDOKA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8035 SAMBO NANCY GODWILL 01/09/2003  F LEA NJULCIT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8036 SELBOL C. KIKYEM 01/01/1999  M LEA NJULCIT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8037 BYENCIT JOHN 01/10/2018  F LEA NJULCIT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8038 KIRNAN P. RENGSHAT 01/10/2018  M LEA NJULCIT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8039 DANIEL TALI MIRI 01/08/2005  M LEA KARKASHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8040 CALEB GOTAR 02/10/2006  M LEA KARKASHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8041 MAMDUL SELZING 05/01/2012  M LEA KARKASHI LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8042 PONBIN V. CHIRMAN 01/11/1998  M LEA JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8043 PONSAK LONGMAM 01/08/2005  M LEA JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8044 SIMEON CHANGCIT 01/09/2006  F LEA JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8045 NIMZHI BINTIM 30/08/2003  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8046 NIMMAK S. PAUL 01/08/2005  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8047 SHINEN VANGKIT GELE 01/01/2004  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8048 DASHE ISAAC DANMUTUM 01/01/2001  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8049 JOHN NANJUL NDEN 01/08/2005  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8050 BASIYA NANKAT 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8051 LOHNAP FREEMAN BINBOL 01/06/1993  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8052 WUYEP SARAH 01/10/2018  F LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8053 MAMFA S. VENKAT 01/10/2018  M LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8054 VONGKUR NANYA 01/01/2012  F LEA TIMFIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8055 VENNAP BINDUT 17/02/2004  M LEA SHILUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8056 PONBUT Z. TAMAI 01/12/1998  M LEA SHILUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8057 NIMKONG MAMKUR 01/08/2005  M LEA SHILUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8058 BINDAP GRACE 01/08/2005  F LEA SHILUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 
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8059 LOHBYEN DANDAM 01/01/2006  F LEA SHILUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8060 CHIRLAK JONAH NANNIM 1/4/1998  M GJSS NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO BA.ED 

8061 RIMVEN LUCKY ZWALNAN 1/10/2018  M GJSS NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8062 MANDAP ABRAHAM 1/3/2021  M GJSS NDINSHAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8063 KURMICIT RAMKO HOSEA 5/1/2012  F LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8064 NAMICIT NIMLYAT 1/6/1998  F LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8065 LAMIKAT SAIDONG 1/8/2005  M LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8066 SHALVONG NANSAH 1/8/2005  M LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8067 LOHSEL VICTOR DAVID 2/10/2018  M LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8068 MARY G. DOKDOK 1/1/2004  F LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8069 SOHLAM NANDUL 1/10/2018  M LEA TURAKI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8070 VONGKAT INNOCENT LAR 1/12/1998  M LEA NGWASHI  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8071 TYEM PONFA RINDAP 1/5/2003  M LEA NGWASHI  LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8072 SUNDAY SHEDRACK 1/2/2012  M LEA NGWASHI  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8073 EZELIEL ZITTA MARLAK 1/1/1999  M LEA TIMRING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8074 NANRING DOMNAN 1/12/1998  F LEA TIMRING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8075 NANSEL T. GBANTUR 1/8/2005  M GJSS KANANA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC.ED 

8076 SUNDAY A. TURFA 1/8/2005  M GJSS KANANA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8077 WUYEP PONMAK DANGNAN 5/1/2012  M GJSS KANANA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8078 ANDREW W. DATUR 30/08/2003  M 30/08/2005 LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8079 DANLADI S. PONFA 5/1/2012  M LEA PANZAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8080 LONGBAP TIMRING 1/1/2019  M LEA PANZAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8081 JOBA JEMKUR 1/10/2018  M LEA PANZAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8082 NANPON NELSON WUYEP 17/02/2004  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8083 SAMUEL GOLIS 1/12/1998  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8084 LOHVEN TAKDUL 1/12/1998  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8085 MICHEAL MIKAT DABIT 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 
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8086 DANIEL DOMNA LAKUR 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8087 KARNAK ZINGDAM 5/1/2007  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8088 SIMON N. DAFAM 5/1/2011  M LEA TIMYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8089 KANNAP B. PONZING 5/1/2012  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC.ED 

8090 KARFA NANDET 2/10/2006  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.SC.ED 

8091 NANDANG N. VONGDOK 1/11/2004  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8092 PHILIMON P. MARK 1/10/2018  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8093 PHILIP J. JACOB 1/10/2018  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8094 LANOK COMFORT BIWET 1/10/2018  M LEA GAMAKAI CENTRAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8095 NIMLANG TIMNAN 1/12/1998  M LEA SHIWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE  

8096 DIPZING C. SHEDUL 30/08/2003  M LEA SHIWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE  

8097 AARON GUTAT SHITTU 1/11/2004  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8098 VONGA GODWILL 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8099 TAKVEN FRANCIS RWAMKO 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO BA.ED 

8100 LADONG EDWARD WUYEP 5/2/2012  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8101 KURNAP GWAKZING 1/3/2019  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8102 DAUDA NANBOL 1/8/2005  M LEA TIMSHAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8103 BANDA SELKONG STEPHEN 1/11/1993  M LEA BOLTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8104 NANDAK KUMVEN 1/12/1998  M LEA BOLTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8105 LOHNA GAVEN 2/1/2012  M LEA BOLTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8106 NIMBONG BINDIP NANBUR 1/10/2018  M LEA BOLTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8107 DAVEN WUYEP BUTKO 1/10/2018  M LEA BOLTIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B/TEC 

8108 NUNGTER PATRICK OBED 1/11/2004  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 



 

8109 TYEM DYELDAM S. 5/1/2012  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8110 BINVEN JANGFA 1/01/2018  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8111 LOHFE APPO PANDIR 1/3/2019  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8112 MANKUK WAGAP 1/10/2018  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8113 WELKAIT JOEL KONGLAM 1/10/2018  M LEA TAHJUL  LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8114 VONGJEN LAFA BINDO 17/2/2004  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8115 EMMANUEL TSENYON 1/8/2005  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8116 SAMUEL NANKEL G. 1/1/2018  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8117 AGABUS TONGDAK 1/10/2018  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8118 GOMBIMAN PETER 5/1/2012  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8119 ZITTA WUYEP 1/10/2018  M LEA GIDAN-ABADA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8120 CIRMAN NANDET KUMVEN 1/12/1998  M LEA TONGCHIN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8121 MAINA DANIEL 1/1/2019  M LEA TONGCHIN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8122 JOHNSON NANPON 1/10/2018  M LEA TONGCHIN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8123 NANZING RAMNAP 1/10/2018  M LEA TONGCHIN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8124 MAMCHAK VENNAP VINCENT 5/1/2012  M LEA TONGCHIN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8125 EMMANUEL T. NUHU 1/8/2005  M LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8126 NANCY YAUTR 2/3/2012  F LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8127 MAIKARFI NANLIR SUNDAY 1/10/2018  M LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8128 BENUNG BRIDGET MANGU 1/10/2018  F LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8129 LADEP NIMZING MAMSON 1/8/2005  M LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8130 DASHE T. LOHSEL 1/12/1998  M LEA MAHANGA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8131 ISAKU SABO 1/1/2001  M LEA FACHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8132 FANZHI W. KAPCHAK 1/9/2003  M LEA FACHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8133 NANKPAN V. MAMVEN 1/10/2018  F LEA FACHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8134 VONGJEN HELEN NIMMAK 1/10/2018  F LEA FACHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8135 TANI MAKINDE VONGMAM 1/4/1999  M LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8136 HARUNA MERCY 1/11/2004  M LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8137 TAHDUL NANZING 4/10/2020  M LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

8138 CIRFAT CAROLINE MANGA 5/1/2012  F LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8139 DAMAP NANCIN SAMUEL 5/1/2012  M LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8140 ZAKARIAH NANDAK 1/10/2018  F LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8141 FELICIA MATHEW 1/10/2018  F LEA SABON-GIDA SOUTH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8142 LAMTUR NDAM NEDN 1/10/1993  M LEA KAPJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8143 POLYCARP DAVID LAR 1/3/2019  M LEA KAPJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8144 SILAS NANMWA 1/3/2019  M LEA KAPJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8145 VONGDIP NANKONG 1/1/2018  M LEA KAPJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8146 JONAH V. DANGFA 1/8/2005  M LEA NGAPYAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8147 ROTDIRMWA BITRUS TUNGKUN 5/1/2014  F LEA NGAPYAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8148 NANRE PONFA DASHE 1/8/2007  F LEA NGAPYAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8149 NANFA NIMZE LAR 1/8/2005  M LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8150 ROSELINE N. LADAMS 1/2/1998  F LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8151 JOHN HARUNA  1/1/1999  M LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8152 EZEKIEL NANYOK 1/102018  M LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8153 LOHNAN SUNDAY 1/10/2018  M LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8154 NANDI JOSEPH DASAT 1/10/2018  M LEA TONGTONG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8155 BALI PONFA 1/8/2005  M LEA JEMKUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.ED 

8156 NANYA BAKO 1/10/1993  F LEA JEMKUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8157 AYUBA DAMAN LOHNAN 1/10/2018  M LEA JEMKUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8158 MALLO UBWAS MAJU 1/10/2018  M LEA JEMKUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8159 DABIB PANSHAK DAKUM 1/10/2018  M LEA JEMKUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8160 LOHNAN LAR 30/7/2002  M LEA MADIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8161 ZHIMFA MAKNAP VENBONG 5/1/2012  M LEA MADIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8162 SELNAN BINDOM BAHAL 1/6/2003  M LEA MADIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8163 TANGTUR MWANNIM ZUMZING 1/1/2012  M LEA MADIR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8164 DADI HARUNA NANFA 1/9/2005  M LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8165 RIFKATU ALEX TYEM 1/1/1993  F LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8166 NAKMICIT A LAR 1/1/1999  M LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8167 VICTORIA K. PETER 1/8/2005  M LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8168 KABANG I LARAI 1/10/2018  M LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8169 NANFE N. DANGFA 1/10/2018  F LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8170 MUTSHWAR POLYCARP 1/10/2018  M LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8171 JOHN NANSIK SELBOL 1/3/2019  F LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8172 JOSEPH ROSELINE 1/10/2018  F LEA FILEFOUR LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8173 NANBUT N. GUSE 1/8/2005  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8174 BINYIL NANTIM 5/1/2012  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8175 LEKNA K. DANTALA 5/12/2012  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8176 GOYIT KITWUNA KAKKA 1/10/2018  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8177 KARGWAK LAKUR 1/3/2019  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8178 PANKYES K. MALLAM 1/10/2018  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8179 SABO R. EZRA 1/10/2018  M LEA JIGAWA-TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8180 BINDOM D. BAKO 1/1/1997  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 



 

8181 TURLAM S. NANSAK 5/1/2012  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8182 MIRI S. NANPIR 1/10/2018  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8183 LAMTUR D. NANSEL 1/10/2018  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8184 DENNIS ZITTA 1/4/1998  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8185 JANGFA DASHE 1/10/2018  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8186 SHIKKBUL G. BELTAI 1/10/2019  M LEA FAJUL CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8187 MANAP Z. WUYEP 1/9/2003  M LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.ED 

8188 AMOS V. NANFA 1/12/1988  M LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8189 BINNIM DASHE 1/11/2004  M LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8190 DINCI BALI 1/3/2012  F LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8191 ROBINSON B. MONDAY 1/10/2018  M LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8192 RINDAP NANMAN 1/10/2018  M LEA DOKYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8193 NANCHAL NANCWAT 1/9/1992  M LEA ZAMBANG BWARAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8194 THOMAS NANMWA 5/1/2012  M LEA ZAMBANG BWARAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

8195 YENGKAT SOLOMON 5/1/2012  M LEA ZAMBANG BWARAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8196 NANRE MIRI 1/10/2018  F LEA ZAMBANG BWARAT LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8197 TIMBUT GODPOWER R. 1/1/1998  M LEA BARRACKS LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8198 ANTHONY J. ZINGTIM 1/9/2003  M LEA BARRACKS LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8199 JOR WAPJING NANDOM 5/1/2012  M LEA BARRACKS LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8200 SELDUN VENKUR 1/10/2018  M LEA BARRACKS LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8201 LOHKAP BUTNAP 1/6/1993  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8202 TANI ZITTA 1/6/1993  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8203 JOSHUA D. ZWALKUR 1/3/2004  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8204 LAR VONGJEN PIRFA 15/1/2012  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8205 DASHE KARGWAK TYEM 1/3/2019  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8206 KUMTUR J. TIMZING 1/3/2019  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8207 NIMMYEL NANMWA 1/3/2019  M LEA TAKALAFIYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8208 NANZING RIKAT SAMBO 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8209 NIMYA NANTIM 1/8/2005  F LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8210 MUNG NDAM CLETUS 1/8/2005  F LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8211 DAKWAL GODWIN OBIDAH 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8212 DUTZUM DANLANG 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8213 KATTANG W DANLAMI 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8214 KOPGOLLA DANLADI GERZAK 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8215 BINYIR PIRFA SELFA 1/3/2019  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8216 MICAH BALA DAGAI 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMBOL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8217 JIBRIN MALLAM 1/6/1993  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8218 DASHE A LOHMAN 8/1/2012  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8219 NDEN NANPHAN 1/8/2015  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8220 DAKWAK TONGROMMA 1/10/2018  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8221 MANMAK LAMAK 5/3/2012  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8222 DASHAL N. MOSES 1/10/2018  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8223 NIMMYEL VENMAK 1/10/2018  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8224 USMAN T. NIMMYEL 1/8/2005  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8225 DAKOP J. BENJAMIN 1/3/2012  M LEA GANGNIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8226 VONGDIP PAUL ZINGBUT 5/1/2012  M LEA NASSARAWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8227 MICHEAL WILLAM TIMLOH 1/10/2018  M LEA NASSARAWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8228 RIMPYEN NALFA NANSOH 1/10/2018  M LEA NASSARAWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8229 NANCHIN DUKUN 1/10/2018  M LEA NASSARAWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8230 LOHKAT SIMAN GALAM 1/7/2003  M LEA DOROWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8231 ELIZABET DONGNAP 1/12/1995  F LEA DOROWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8232 KONGCIT RIMFAT 28/6/1998  F LEA DOROWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8233 NANDOM NIMCHAK 2/5/2012  M LEA DOROWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8234 RYAHAM F. DENNIS 1/10/2018  M LEA DOROWA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8235 NANDAM M. ZWALVEN 1/8/2005  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC.ED 

8236 LARABA S. DANLADI 1/2/2005  F LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8237 ZINGTIM DARTIM 1/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8238 DANJUMA N. BITRUS 1/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8239 AMOS D. SELJUL 1/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8240 DAKAT A IDRIS 1/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8241 FREEMAN DINCHI 1/10/2018  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8242 NEHEMIAH K. JINAH 1/3/2019  M LEA MAGAMA CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8243 GONJI K. VONGDAM 28/12/2005  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.ED 

8244 NANWOR BALI 1/3/2005  F LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8245 LAFAT SINGDIR 1/10/2018  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8246 NDEAT KYENPIYA 1/10/2018  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8247 NANKILING DAJOT 1/10/2018  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8248 BLESSING P. SELCHANG 1/3/2019  F LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8249 MIRI N. SELGWANG 1/6/1993  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8250 NANKUR VONGKUR 30/7/2002  M LEA WUBANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8251 DOMFA N. CHIRTIP 1/8/2005  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8252 GIDEON WILSON NANKAT 30/8/2003  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 



 

8253 DABOL ALI NANLAK 28/12/1998  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO DIP. ED 

8254 GABRIEL ANTIPAS 1/1/2003  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8255 CHIRDANG SILAS NANSOH 5/1/2012  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8256 GARBA ISHAYA SHIL 1/10/2018  M LEA GBALDUM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8257 NIMSEL GBANS P. 30/8/2003  M LEA TIMMAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8258 ISHAYA L. DAFWAN 1/8/2005  M LEA TIMMAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8259 DADI NANBOL NANJUL 1/3/2019  M LEA TIMMAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8260 ISHAYA DINCI 1/11/2019  F LEA TIMMAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8261 LONGSHIK MASHI DAUDA 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMMAN LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8262 DASHE NANSOH GBANS 30/8/2003  M LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8263 FANKUN N. DAFAM 1/8/2005  M LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8264 IBRAHIM SELNA 1/8/2005  F LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8265 MOSES V. NIMDUL 1/8/2005  M LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8266 JAMES EZEKIEL N 1/3/2019  M LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8267 SUNDAY ABEL NANJUL 1/3/2019  M LEA BOLYA LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8268 BULUS SUNDAY YUSUF 1/11/2004  M LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.SC.ED 

8269 LARABA MACHEAL 1/9/2003  F LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8270 NANBUR MAMBUT 1/8/2005  M LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8271 NANJI NIMSEL 1/1/2007  F LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8272 JOSEPH CHENZING 1/9/2016  M LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8273 SAMUEL SHEHU 1/10/2018  M LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8274 BINCHANG J. SHALVONG 1/10/2018  M LEA ZAMBANG CENT. LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 
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8275 SANGLONG GAAM 1/11/1996  M SPECIAL PROGRAMME LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO BA.ED 

8276 DHEOTSAN M. LONGWUL 29/5/1998  M SPECIAL PROGRAMME LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8277 NANBOL DADI 1/5/1989  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8278 DAIDONG GUWOM 8/12/1991  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8279 MIRIMOLIT N. MBAP 1/5/1997  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8280 FADOM NIMZING V. 1/6/1992  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8281 SYLVANUS K. DANIEL 1/11/2011  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 



 

8282 RUTH GOSSELLE 1/1/2001  F QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8283 SHIK ZWALPON 30/8/2003  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8284 SANI UMARU 1/8/2005  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO B.ED 

8285 KUMGANG PONFA  30/7/2002  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8286 KATNAP V. NDEN 1/12/1998  M QUALITY ASSURANCE LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8287 SAMSON YUSUFU 1/8/2005  M LEA ZAMTILAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8288 DIZAM SILAS ZHANTUR 1/5/1994  M LEA ZAMTILAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8289 NANFA YUSUF MULLAK 1/8/2005  M LEA ZAMTILAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8290 DENNIS GOTRING 2/10/2018  M LEA ZAMTILAM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8291 TALI GODWILL 1/12/1997  M LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8292 MERCY LASHAT 1/9/2003  F LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8293 NNENA OKENWA 2/10/2018  F LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8294 SELBOL NANYAR 1/9/2016  F LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8295 NANKO MAIKARFI 1/3/2019  F LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8296 NIMBYEN BENJAMIN 1/11/2019  F LEA PONJUL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 



 

8297 LARABA N. ZHANTUR 30/8/2005  M LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8298 ROWLAND A. KAMVEN 1/8/2005  M LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8299 KUNKUR RIMBUT 30/7/2002  M LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8300 DAUDA NANGWANG L. 1/10/2018  M LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8301 FWANGWEN NANDAK 1/10/2018  M LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 
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8302 ROSE C. KINGDOM 1/1/1993  F LEA LAMDWAL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8303 BAKO NANMAN JOSEPH 17/2/2004  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO BA.ED 

8304 KATKUR NIMDOM 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8305 ISHAYA KEFAS NANEP 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8306 DOKME MARY PETER 1/3/2019  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8307 GAMDE SELNAN BUTDAM 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8308 ISTIFANUS BIRBAK 1/10/2018  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8309 DABEL MASHAK ISHAKU 5/12012  M LEA TIMZING LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8310 SAMUEL VONGDUL 1/3/2019  M LEA FAJUL EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC.ED 



 

8311 LADUL NANCWAT LOHNAN 30/8/2003  M LEA FAJUL EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO BA.ED 

8312 DANIEL B. MIRI 1/11/1995  M LEA FAJUL EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8313 TAKSING NUHU LOHDEP 1/3/2019  M LEA FAJUL EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8314 FELIX NANGWANG 1/10/2018  M LEA FAJUL EAST LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8315 NANMAN GWAKZING 1/5/2012  M LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8316 TINA IBRAHIN LAVEN 1/9/2002  M LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.SC 

8317 FAVEN YACIT 1/5/2012  F LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8318 TALATU YARLING 1/10/2018  M LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8319 NAPDUL S. DURVEN 1/5/2005  M LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
TPAEO NCE 

8320 FAMBIN TIMCIT 1/10/2018  F LEA DADIN-KOWA NOMADIC LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8321 LOMBIN P. KUMVEN 1/7/1993  M LEA TAHCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8322 BUNU JONAH TIMNAN 5/1/2012  M LEA TAHCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8323 ISHAKU N. ADAMU 1/10/2018  M LEA TAHCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8324 DAPUL KYENPIA T. 1/10/2018  M LEA TAHCHANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8325 LAVEN LOHNAP 1/4/1999  M LEA FATIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 



 

8326 BARAU SELCHAK 2/1/2012  M LEA FATIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8327 MOSES MIRI 1/3/2019  M LEA FATIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8328 VICTOR PLANGKET 1/3/2019  F LEA FATIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8329 RINDAP M OJUKWU 1/3/2019  M LEA FATIM LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8330 TELDIR NIMZHI 1/9/2003  F LEA SATKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8331 DASHE NANCHANG 5/1/2012  M LEA SATKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8332 NANMWA BITRUS 1/10/2018  M LEA SATKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8333 RIMMAN G. DANIEL 1/10/2019  M LEA SATKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8334 TOKZIKO D. TONGKA 1/10/2019  M LEA SATKANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8335 EMMANUEL D. YILPIAN 5/1/2012  M LEA TIMLOH LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO BA.ED 

8336 MARYAM BAHAGO 1/1/1997  F LEA TIMLOH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8337 GAVEN NANPON GODSON 1/3/2019  M LEA TIMLOH LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8338 ILIYA NIMMAK DINDAM 15/2/1990  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8339 RIMVEN AMOS PAUL 1/1/1991  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
TDD B.ED 



 

8340 RICHARD N. MIRI 1/7/1995  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8341 VONGKYEM S. VONGFA 1/8/2005  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8342 KUNDUL DINDUL N 30/7/2002  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8343 FAKO Y. DOMVEN 5/1/2012  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8344 SAMSON PONDUL 1/8/2003  M P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.ED 

8345 BLESSING NANBYEN JOSSY 1/1/2016  F P. E SECTION LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8346 KURNAP P. RENAN 01/08/2005  M GJSS MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO NCE 

8347 DOMKAT NANGUN 01/10/2018  M GJSS MANGWANG LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO NCE 

8348 NANMAN SAURI 01/01/2007  M GJSS LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO B.ED 

8349 VENTUR NIMCHAK MANYA 29/08/2011  F GJSS LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.ED 

8350 NANFA RIMI ZINGDAM 01/02/2012  M GJSS LASHEL LANGTANG 

SOU 
THAEO B.SC 

8351 ALFRED NANKPAN  01/01/1999  F GJSS JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCEO B.A ED 

8352 TAKYIL T. SELBUT 05/03/2012  M GJSS JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8353 GODFREY NANPYAL 01/03/2019  M GJSS JARAK LANGTANG 

SOU 
TCAEO NCE 

8354 MASHAT LOIS JOHN 1/6/2004 M  PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU PAEOII B.ED 



 

8355 LADI MWELTU 1/10/1992 F  PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8356 ROSE BAKFUR 1/10/1992 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO NCE 

8357 ELIZABETH DAMSHIT 1/7/2000 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOI NCE 

8358 CHRSITIANA JWANYA M. 1/5/2011 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8359 ROSELINE MWOLGWAN 1/10/2018 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO NCE 

8360 MAZIDA D. EZEKIEL 1/5/1998 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII B.ED 

8361 AGNES H. DUGURYIL 1/10/1999 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO B.ED 

8362 NANDI GUTOHOL SOLOMON 1/6/2011 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII B.ED 

8363 CHRISTIANA TITUS PANSE 1/3/2017 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO NCE 

8364 DARET JAMES DAKLE 1/5/2011 M PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8365 YATU MWNRET JONATHAN 1/5/2011 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII B.ED 

8366 JOHN JOSEPHINE MUNLANG 1/12/1980 F PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU AEO NCE 

8367 KYENKAT BULUS GOGO 1/5/2011 M PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8368 KROMDE ZUHUMSE S. 1/7/2008 M PANYAM CENTRAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

8369 HELEN G. NANLE 1/2/2001 F LEA NIYES MANGU PAEOI B.ED 

8370 JOHNSON ASABE HAMIDU 1/10/2003 M LEA NIYES MANGU PAEOII BA. ED 

8371 TANKO G. SANA 1/2/1989 F LEA NIYES MANGU AEO NCE 

8372 DAMANG EVELYN LONGDI 1/10/2011 M LEA NIYES MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8373 DAMKAS L. PANNAN 1/4/2011 M LEA NIYES MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8374 TONGRIANG GEORGE 1/4/2011 F LEA NIYES MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8375 GULLENG THERESA GODDY 1/10/2013 F LEA NIYES MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8376 MANGHOSKOP CELINA M. 1/10/2018 F LEA NIYES MANGU AEO NCE 



 

8377 YAKSE SALAMATU TUNGPO 15/10/90 F LEA NLET MANGU DD B.ED 

8378 TALATU D. FWANGJING 1/10/1992 F LEA NLET MANGU CAEO NCE 

8379 BINTA CHRISTIANA HABILA 1/12/1993 F LEA NLET MANGU PAEO NCE 

8380 GAUIS DAKAT GIROK 1/8/2005 M LEA NLET MANGU SAEO NCE 

8381 YAMWA SHIPSON 5/1/2011 M LEA NLET MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8382 EZEKIEL TUMUN TUFWAT 1/8/2011 M LEA NLET MANGU SAEOII NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8383 GETO NANFWANG RAYMOND 1/8/2018 M LEA NLET MANGU AEO NCE 

8384 BRISKILA M JATAU 1/9/1994 F LEA KWA  MANGU CAEO B.ED 

8385 THOMAS TELE 1/5/1998 M LEA KWA  MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8386 DAKIHAS RIFKATU 1/5/2011 F LEA KWA  MANGU SAEOII B.ED 

8387 MANJA REBECCAH C. 1/5/2011 F LEA KWA  MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8388 SHAMMANG STEPHEN Y. 1/6/2011 M LEA KWA  MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8389 TOKDEN CAROLINE M. 1/5/2011 F LEA KWA  MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8390 RAUTA GODRREY DATOT 1/7/1998 F LEA JWAK MANGU PAEOII NCE 

8391 NANBET SAMBO YAKUT 1/10/2011 F LEA JWAK MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8392 TETE NALONG JOHN 2/10/2020 F LEA JWAK MANGU SAEOII NCE 

8393 NA'ANKAR GHIIT JONATHAN 1/10/2018 F LEA JWAK MANGU AEO NCE 

8394 GAMBO NA'ADI AMOS 1/10/2018 F LEA JWAK MANGU AEO NCE 

8395 MAVOLLO GLORIA MASHAT 1/10/2018 F LEA JWAK MANGU AEO BA.ED 

8396 MARY STEPHEN 1/10/92 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU BED CAEO 

8397 JOSEPH POLINE MANGOPARK 1/4/1997 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE CAEO 

8398 BRISKA TITUS DAJAM 1/7/2007 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8399 TABITHAT.A.LUSHI 13/2/2011 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8400 FWANGKYES  JUDITH DUNNA '3/10/2022 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE AEO 

8401 YONBISH BEATRICE DOMINIC '1/5/2000 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8402 IRENE .A. WETKUM 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE AEO 

8403 NANWAL.D. TENSE 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE AEO 

8404 RETMUN.Z. CHIFWANG 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGLONG MANGU NCE AEO 

8405 DANIEL DANBABA 1/5/2000 M LEA KWAHAS MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8406 LUCY JACOB CHARELIE 4/1/1997 M LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE CAEO 

8407 ISAACH DAPIEL KUTOK 1/3/1995 F LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE CAEO 

8408  NANKUS IGNATIUS DANAT 1/7/2008 F LEA KWAHAS MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8409 MURIBET NINGO 1/7/2008 M LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8410 GYAK NANWAL YUSUF 1/9/2011 F LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8411 DALENG KILINGSHAK SAMBO 1/9/2016 M LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE AEO 

8412 BAK'AR CECILIA ISTIFANUS 1/9/2018 F LEA KWAHAS MANGU NCE AEO 

8413 HANNATU AZI 1/5/1998 F LEA NTAM MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8414 MIAPMI BABUJE '1/12/97 F LEA NTAM QUAN-PAN M.ED CAEO 

8415 BIMBOL CHINA DAMILEP 12/9/2011 F LEA NTAM L/NORTH NCE SAEOII 

8416 NANCY SIMON 20/9/2011 F LEA NTAM MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8417 ELIZABETH DAFRICK.J. '1/3/2019 F LEA NTAM MANGU NCE AEO 

8418 MAIMUNATU UMAR.D 1/6/2000 F LEA NTAM MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8419 YAKSE SHANGSAT. JIBIR '1/7/2000 M LEA NTAM MANGU B.ED AEO 

8420 JOHN SALIHU 1/10/2018 F LEA NTAM MANGU NCE AEO 

8421 DAKYEN JANET AYUBA '1/10/2018 F LEA NTAM MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8422 SADIA AHME.B 1/7/2000 M LEA NTAM MANGU NCE AEO 



 

8423 PANMUN DAPIREP 1/10/2018 M LEA NTAM MANGU NCE AEO 

8424 SHADRACK DAVID 1/10/2011 M LEA NTAM MANGU NCE SAEO II 

8425 ISHAQ.S. UMAR 1/7/2000 M LEA NTAM MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8426 MARTINA NANLE MAICIBI 1/10/1992 F LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE CAEO 

8427 DAVID DABONG DAFWAT 20/9/2001 M LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8428 BULUS CHANMWA GOFWEN 1/5/2005 F LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8429 BERTU CHRISTIANA WILSON 1/5/2001 M LEA DERKONG MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8430 UMAR YUSUF JOLY 1/6/1993 M LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE SAEO II 

8431 DALAHAM AISHA MUSA 1/10/2018 M LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8432 GWANKAT ALEX NACHIN 1/10/2018 F LEA DERKONG MANGU NCE AEO 

8433 JICOLIA POGWAN 11/7/2011 F LEA DERKONG MANGU NEC AEO 

8434 HANATU JOSEPH  GLONGLAHAM 1/12/1996 F LEA TYOP MANGU B.SC ED DD 

8435 DAHILIM DEBORAH REUBEN 1/5/2000 F LEA TYOP MANGU B.SC ED PAEOII 

8436 POFI MAGDALENE BILOHOT 1/7/2008 F LEA TYOP MANGU B.ED SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8437 MWANSET DEBORAH JACOB 1/7/2008 F LEA TYOP MANGU NCE SAEO 

8438 ISHAKU BLESSING LANGKUK 1/5/2011 F LEA TYOP MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8439 AJAYI NURUDEEN ABDULLKARIM 10/10/2008 M LEA TYOP MANGU NCE AEO 

8440 NWANSE SUZANA ANTHONY 1/12/2022 F LEA TYOP MANGU NCE AEO 

8441 SALAMATU DAKLING 1/4/1997 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU B.ED DD 

8442 BENAN ILIYA 1/6/2004 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8443 ROSE SHEHU KOPCHI 1/10/1992 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8444 GIDEON IRMIYA NNOK 1/6/2003 M TYOP NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEO 

8445 ANNA SHAWUDO A. 1/7/2008 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEO 



 

8446 LADI ZAKARI 1/5/2011 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8447 HASSANA ZAKKA 1/5/2011 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8448 SALAMATU ALIYU A. 1/3/2003 F TYOP NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8449 DORATHY PATRICK DASHAL 1/5/1998 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8450 DAVWETH DEBORAH YUSUF 1/10/2005 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8451 YERSE NANDI OBADIAH 1/7/2008 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8452 DAVUN LINUS INUSA 1/8/2016 M LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU B.ED AEO 

8453 NANFWAN BABUJE 1/6/2011 M LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8454 MKOP JUSTINA LUKA 1/5/2011 M LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8455 NANFE KUMJWAN 4/10/2021 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE AEO 

8456 DAKWET PEACE YOILA 1/10/2018 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE AEO 

8457 PANSE MWANRET JAMES 1/7/2008 F LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8458 MICHAEL SAMUEL 1-10-1993 M LEA LIHITLUBANG MANGU DIP CAEO 

8459 LAMI DAVID KURTONG 1-1-2004 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8460 RUTH MUSA KAZAK 1-3-2006 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8461 DASHAL PANNAN BITRUS 1-7-2008 M LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEO 

8462 KOPKYES RHODA HABILA 1-7-2008 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEO 

8463 LEZAK BARSHEBA ILIYA 1-7-2008 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEO 
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8464 JICHOLIA EZEKIEL MONDAY  1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEO 

8465 WATYIL KANGMWA JACOB 1-7-2008 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8466 SOKHOTDING DAPEL NANFWANG 1-5-2011 M LEA JWAKKOM MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8467 TESSY YILSHEN HELON 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8468 MWOLSIREP JESSICAH 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8469 TOK'AN JUDITH  1-10-2018 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8470 DAMAN DANGNAN  1-10-2018 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8471 SHONG NANCIN AUTA 1-10-2018 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8472 DUHUNPAR JULIANA  1-10-2018 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8473 BINAN TANGMUK DAMI 1-12-2022 F LEA JWAKKOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8474 GODWIN SOLOMON P. 1-1-2003 M LEA LAHIR MANGU M.ED PAEOII 

8475 MILCAH FELIX YILPO 1-7-2000 M LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8476 DAWULENG LAMI DUBA 1-10-2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8477 NDEAT TARFUSA JOEL 1-7-2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8478 ALPHA AFINIKI D. 1-10-2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8479 BITRUS LUCY KINGS 1-1-2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8480 ISHAYA LEPAN 1-7-2008 M LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8481 GLORIA N. ANTHONY  1-5-2000 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8482 KEZAK NANDI ELISHA  1-7-2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8483 SETLE M. AKILU 1-9-2005 M LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8484 CALEB JINGINA 1-7-2008 M LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8485 SHIKSE NANCIN 1-5-2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8486 IDRIS HANSATU BAKFUR 1-1-2016 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE HAEO 

8487 DACHEN CHRISTIANA ENOCK 1-6-2004 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8488 CECILIA DANTARO GONGLE 1-7-2006 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8489 PAULINA I. MWOLDING 1-5-2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8490 MERCY PANSE BASH 1-9-2003 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 
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8491 MBARKA CHARLES MABWEH 1-1-2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 



 

8492 RYEMCHI MARYAM AKUBA 1-10-2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8493 TEHARI ABDULLAHI  1-10-2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8494 RAHABA YOHANNA 1/5/2003 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8495 JULIA A. DATOGOHOL  1/2/1999 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE CAEO 

8496 GORO VICTORIA ANDRAWUS 1/12/2000 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8497 RABECCA KEFAS NANPAN 1/3/2003 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8498 MANGRIN DANGRYANG P. 13-4-2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8499 TRENG ABAFARAS DARSAT 1/10/2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8500 DORCAS ELISHA DAPUL 1/1/2001 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8501 USMAN RASHIDA MUSA  1/10/2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8502 DAKAM SHEDI ELIJAH 1/7/2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8503 JUMMAI GARBA ABDULLAHI 1/7/2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8504 ANGELA MANSET 1/5/2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8505 DADEL RAMATU SANI 1/1/2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8506 EZRA KWASH 1/10/2018 M LEA LAHIR MANGU M.ED AEO 

8507 ARKAT BULUS 1/7/2008 M LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8508 DAYAH NANKLING BITRUS 1/5/2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8509 SALOME DENNIS DASEN 1/9/1998 F LEA LAHIR MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8510 MWANTOK JUSTINA M.  1/10/2018 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE AEO 

8511 JUMMAI BAMBEL D. 1/12/2002 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8512 DAMCHER MONICA 1/7/1993 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE PAEO 

8513 JONGE RAHAB MOSES 1/7/2008 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8514 BILOHOT NANCIN WILLIAMS 1/7/2011 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8515 MARYAM M. YAKUBU 1/7/2001 F LEA LAHIR MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8516 RAHILA IDI SESHAK 1-5-1998 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 



 

8517 NANMAN S. TAPZAK 1-7-2001 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 
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8518 DALENG KEZIAH D. 1-10-2018 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8519 DANLADI D. AGNES 1-5-2011 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8520 PATRICK A. DANTARO 1-7-2008 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE SAEO 

8521 NANBET J. MANGDER 1-9-2016 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8522 SAMUEL J. PANSE  1-6-2004 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8523 LONGVWAM A. FWANGMUN 1-3-2005 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8524 LERE WALSHAK M. 1-5-2011 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8525 TONGPAN LONGTONG M. 1-12-2022 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8526 NANCIN E. PWASPO 1-10-2018 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8527 ROSE FURMANG  1-10-2011 F LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8528 YAMBA JAMES I 1-10-2018 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8529 SATI LENGTU YAKUBU 1-10-2018 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU NCE AEO 

8530 SATI DAUDA R. 20-9-2011 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8531 DAPAR EMMANUEL B. 1-3-2019 M LEA SABON GARI MANGU B.A AEO 

8532 YABAK RETKAT MUSA  1-7-2001 M LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU BSC.ED PAEO 

8533 YAKMUT NANDI ISHAYA  1-7-2008 F LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 

8534 LAMI DASUP 1-10-1992 F LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8535 MARY SULE 1-5-1998 F LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8536 AMOS SUNDAY CHETLE 7-4-2009 M LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8537 GARBA USMAN DASTU 1-6-2000 M LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU BSC.ED SAEOII 

8538 DATIT RAUTA EZEKIEL  1-10-1992 F LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8539 DASKYAHAR TIMOTHY ANDREW 1-3-2019 M LEA FARIN KASSA MANGU NCE AEO 



 

8540 RASHAK ABISHA DAKAHAP  1-9-1997 F LEA SHIMILANG MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8541 DANBABA JANE 1-6-2004 F LEA SHIMILANG MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8542 SATI TONGDYEN DAUDA 1-5-2008 F LEA SHIMILANG MANGU M.SC SAEO 

8543 RABECCA YAKUBU DASHAL 1-6-2008 F LEA SHIMILANG MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8544 NANDAK K. WAPDIYEL 1-5-2011 F LEA SHIMILANG MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8545 NJEL YENKYES STEPHEN  1-5-2011 M LEA SHIMILANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8546 MOSES LOT SABO  1-5-2011 M LEA SHIMILANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8547 POLYCARP MALTHY  1-5-2011 M LEA SHIMILANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8548 JOEL SOMSHAK 1-1-1992 M LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU B.ED DD 

8549 DAMWAN LYDIA YAKUBU 1-3-2005 F LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8550 NGUTEN PAN'AN PETER  1-10-2011 M LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE HAEO 

8551 BWAN WILSON PANLE 1-10-2011 M LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE HAEO 

8552 GRAMS SUNDAY  1-1-2008 M LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8553 DORCAS NWANAN  1-10-2018 F LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE AEO 

8554 MONICAH SAMUEL  1-7-2022 F LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU B.ED  

8555 KUANT MWANGRET DANJUMA  1-10-2022 F LEA  KYAMPUS MANGU NCE AEO 

8556 DABUM YOHANNA JACOB  1-10-1992 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU NCE CAEO 

8557 DAMUL NAOMI MUSA 1-8-2004 F LEA ALOHOM MANGU NCE SAEO 

8558 JOSHUA MANGTAH  1-8-2002 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU NCE PAEO 

8559 YAKTU ZACHARIA A. 1-12-2022 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8560 DAYAS JACOB NUHU 1-7-2001 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8561 BULUS SATKYES DAKUK 1-7-2008 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU B.ED SAEO 



 

8562 DAPIA KATLONG HOSEA  1-10-2018 M LEA ALOHOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8563 BAKSHAK BILOHOT POFI  1-7-2000 M FARIN KASA NOMADIC MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8564 SALAU NANMAN BIKUM 1-5-2011 F FARIN KASA NOMADIC MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8565 ADAMU AYUBA HASSAN 1-7-2008 M FARIN KASA NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEO 

8566 AMINU IBRAHIM SALIHU 1-1-2000 M FARIN KASA NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8567 PAKARA F. ISHAKU  1-10-2018 M FARIN KASA NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

8568 MANGS MANJI ISHAKU  1-7-2018 M KYAMPUS NOMADIC MANGU BA.ED PAEO 

8569 DADIYES ISTIFANUS MAGAJI 1-10-2018 M KYAMPUS NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

8570 NALONG EMSON 1-12-2023 F KYAMPUS NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

8571 KORIN NANCY ISA  1-12-2023 F KYAMPUS NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8572 KYELE OBED PHILIP 1-5-2011 M LEA JWAK MAITUMBI MANGU BSC.ED SAEOII 

8573 KEZIAH YAMUSA BIBU 1-9-1999 M LEA JWAK MAITUMBI MANGU NCE SAEO 

8574 FILIBUS LONGJI SIMON 1-5-2011 M LEA JWAK MAITUMBI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8575 DAZANG YOHANNA MANGDIK  1-7-2008 M LEA JWAK MAITUMBI MANGU NCE SAEO 

8576 NDAM AUTA BALI  1-7-2008 M ALOHOM NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEO 

8577 TEMANG NANCHIN D. 1-7-2008 F ALOHOM NOMADIC MANGU B.A. ED SAEO 

8578 MWANDUNG HELEN I. 1-9-2005 F ALOHOM NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8579 DAVURUK MAINA F.  1-5-2011 M ALOHOM NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8580 TAPTWA VICTORIA SAMUEL  1-7-2000 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE PAEO 

8581 WETFIRAP YUNANA ADAMU 1-12-1999 M LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE PAEO 

8582 DAPLEM PATRICK MARGARET  1-4-2004 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8583 DANGSE MONICAH DANG Y. 1-3-2005 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8584 DAUDA NAALLAH 1-7-2008 M LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE PAEOII 



 

8585 MAIKARFI PERET LAZARUS 1-5-2011 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8586 NANMAN JAMES CLARK 1-9-2011 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 

8587 YAKWUM JUSTINA  1-6-2000 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8588 DWURANG BRISKA SANI  1-7-2008 F LEA DUNGWELL MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8589 MONICAH J. LE'AN  1-5-2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 

8590 GLORIA POLYCARP B. 1-8-2001 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEO 

8591 SARAH P. YACHE 1-7-2001 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEO 

8592 MOSES D. DAWAM 1-7-1998 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8593 TAJO MOHAMMED 1-10-1996 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEO 

8594 MAIRO KUMLENG  1-5-2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 

8595 BELINDA P. DALANG 1-7-1998 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEO 

8596 DUWAP ATIKA BELLO 1-7-2008 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8597 LUGARD DAWEN 1-4-2011 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8598 NANCHIN YENLE 1-3-2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8599 MARGARET DAGWAT  3-2-1990 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED DD 

8600 JACOB JWANBAK 1-7-2008 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8601 AMINA ADAMU U 1-7-2003 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8602 MARIA DANJUMA C.  1-7-2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8603 HAUWA ADAMU  1-5-2008 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8604 ALHERI ISUWA MONDAY  1-7-2008 M MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 

8605 HABIBA BOSCO BACHI 4-7-2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8606 MANASSEH SOLOMON 1-1-2001 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8607 KEZIAH DAKOS 1-10-1992 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 



 

8608 JICOLIA N. WUYEP 1-5-2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8609 RABOSTER W. PWASPO  1/11/1999 M MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8610 KYENPIA H. PAAWAA 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8611 MAXWELL FOMPUN 1/10/2018 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8612 FIDELIA H. YILROHOP 1/10/2018 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8613 PAMELA KYENTU 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8614 DALU LUCY GEOFFREY 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8615 GUTIP YILRET BENJAMIN 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED AEO 

8616 PATIENCE DAZEL J. 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8617 SHWATTU APHA A. 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8618 GIDEON KYENPIA D. 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8619 GULAH NANCHIN NDAK 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED AEO 

8620 KAKUK BRISCAH 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8621 COMFORT DABEN 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8622 ASABE GABRIEL SUNDAY 1/8/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8623 FLORENCE GUNGKUT 19-3-2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8624 CHRISTIANA DALOK D. 1/4/2001 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED SAEOII 

8625 NANBET PANSE 1/7/2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8626 KIKE JOSHUA 1/7/2008 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 

8627 DADA CHRISTIANA JOSHUA  1/1/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8628 MARY USAINI 1/7/2008 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8629 PHOEBE NIYANG JOHN 1/10/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8630 BLESSING DAKWAL E. 1/10/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8631 HANATU DA'AN 1/7/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE CAEO 

8632 NANCY HARUNA D. 1/5/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8633 FUMBA LUKA DADA 1/8/1993 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE CAEO 

8634 GONGCHI PAULINA L. 1/7/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8635 MARGARET PUTMANG D. 1/4/1997 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8636 WAPTONG BAM'AN CALEB  1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8637 DALEK QUEENTA D. 21-12-2022 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8638 DANAHAP HELEN LUKA 2/12/2022 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED AEO 

8639 ABIGAIL DANLADI G.  1/6/2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU DIP SAEOII 

8640 JACOB BILHATU DATIR  1/5/2005 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8641 ZAIPPORAH SAMCHI B. 1/4/2005 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8642 DAGAI MARY BITRUS 1/2/2006 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8643 EMMANUEL AUGUSTINE  1/8/2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8644 MAKYA LADI J. 1/2/1999 M MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8645 EZE OBIANUJU CELESTINA 1/7/2008 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8646 TABTHA MANGKUR D. 1/5/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8647 JULIA YUSUF DENAN  15-10-1990 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE CAEO 

8648 KATIME BELLO DUWAP 1/7/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8649 JATAU ROSE PUNSHAK 1/5/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8650 GRACE MATHEW DASPAN 1/5/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8651 MAVOLLO TALATU M. 1/10/2008 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8652 CELINA DANLADI PWUL 1/1/1993 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8653 NA'OMI MOSES DAWAM 1/10/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8654 CHARLES DEBORAH KAKKA 1/7/2000 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8655 LAMI PANSHAK MUSA 1/1/2003 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BSC.ED SAEO 

8656 TAMAR SOLOMON C. 1/5/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8657 PLANGNAN DUNG DAYI 1/7/2001 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8658 SHEDRACK FELICIA D. 1/10/2018 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE AEO 

8659 CHRISTIANA W. BERTU 1/10/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU BA.ED SAEOII 

8660 DALUK GRACE TIMOTHY  1/5/2011 F MANGU EKAN MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8661 JONATHAN D. YASSA 1-5-1998 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8662 ONYEGBULE ITA C.  1-5-1992 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED DD 

8663 SARAH B. SOKOHDIN 1-2-1989 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED DD 

8664 HAUWA EMMANUEL  1-5-1998 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED DD 

8665 PRISCA BAKTOK 1-2-1999 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED DD 

8666 ENEWAN JOAN ASUQUO 1-7-2000 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8667 REMIKAT MANDANG 1-3-2003 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8668 RAMATU BUBA 16-12-1993 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE CAEO 

8669 DAWAP SUNDAY DANKAKA  1-6-2002 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8670 HASSANA M. WILLIAMS  1-2-1999 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8671 AMOS RAUTHA OTHNIEL  1-2-1999 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8672 HAJARA ALI 1-5-2000 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8673 RACHEAL J. KROMTIT  1-7-2008 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8674 ASABE BENJAMIN 1-7-2008 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8675 REGINA D. MALIS 1-7-2008 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8676 MWANRET I. DABURUM 1-1-2008 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8677 ESTHER CHETCHI 1-1-2008 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8678 SADIYA ISA  1-6-2000 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 



 

8679 BLESSING D. DASBAK  1-5-2011 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8680 DUNKA KASSEM LENGBE  10-11-2010 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8681 DAGE SHOPRET SODE  1/1/2011 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8682 YARI HELEN SIMON  1/5/2011 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8683 SAMUEL LEYIT JOB 2/5/2011 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8684 DADAH NA'OMI PETER 14-4-2011 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8685 DA'AR NANYIT EZEKIEL  1/10/2011 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8686 DACHOM YUWANA ISHAKU  1/5/2011 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8687 HARIS A. VWANDEN 1/1/2011 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8688 PEBANG S. DA'OR 1/10/2016 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE SAEO 

8689 GUNAT HULDAN KUPLE 1/10/2018 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU BSC.ED  HAEO 

8690 LIKANG COMFORT EZEKIEL  1/10/2018 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE AEO 

8691 NIWANAN EUNICE SAMUEL  1/10/2018 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE AEO 

8692 GURUMBET GEORGE DAMOL 1/7/2001 M MANGU BAPTIST MANGU NCE AEO 

8693 ALI GRACE DAMIYAL  2/8/2021 F MANGU BAPTIST MANGU SSCE CAEO 

8694 HELEN SAMSON BEST 1-12-1996 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED DD 

8695 RAHAB D. BABUJE 1-12-2000 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED PAEOI 

8696 RAHAB C. APPOLOS 1-4-1997 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8697 DAWUS NANLE MICHAEL 1-6-2004 M LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE PAEO 

8698 YOP THOMAS DAVOU 5-10-2004 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8699 WILSON NANCHIN D. 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8700 RAMATU A. DASOK 1-3-2003 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8701 DASKAT I. RHODA 1-3-2003 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE PAEO 



 

8702 PADI MAGDALENE DAMUT 1-7-2008 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8703 JOYCE B. DANLADI 1-7-2004 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8704 DATUS TONGRIANG I. 18-2-2019 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE AEO 

8705 KYENPIA DAWAP 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8706 EZRA NANBAN B., 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED SAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

8707 YARING ALHERI J. 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8708 MARNAN LOIS JONATHAN 1-7-2008 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8709 FAUSTINA S. MANGYWAT 1-5-2011 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8710 DAZUGHUM A. SOLOMON 1-5-2011 M LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE SAEO 

8711 SHAGHATPO FIDELIA S.  1-10-2019 M LEA JWAKKAS MANGU NCE AEO 

8712 BLESSING ZAKKA 1-1-2009 F LEA JWAKKAS MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8713 LIKANG PANNAN BULUS 1-9-2011 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8714 YAMCHAN DANIEL  1-7-2008 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8715 DINATU SIMON MAICHIBI 8-12-1993 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8716 DATON YUWANA MATHEW  1-6-2000 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8717 JENIFER IRMIYA YATU 1-6-2000 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8718 DALUKUN TARFENA DANYARO 1-5-2011 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8719 NANCHIN SHAIBU 1-7-2011 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8720 DAKUR AGNES HARUNA  1-5-2011 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8721 ADAMA USMAN  1-5-2000 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8722 DAKROM TANGKAT IRMIYA 1-10-2018 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE AEO 

8723 YATEP RISPA ISA 1-10-2018 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE AEO 

8724 DATILAM BENDOK BIVWAM  1-10-2018 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE AEO 



 

8725 JACOB MWANRET MAICHIBI  1-10-2018 F LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU NCE AEO 

8726 KATMANG PEBANG AYUBA  1-12-2022 M LEA BUNGHA GIDA MANGU B.ED AEO 

8727 HANNATU J. DODO  1-3-1995 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED DD 

8728 REBECCAH CLIFFORD  1-10-1992 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED DD 

8729 DINATU JOSHUA PAM  1-7-2010 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEO 

8730 ISHAYA TONGRYANG PANTU 1-5-2013 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8731 STEPHEN PLANGNAN JAMES 1-7-2013 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8732 GUKAT LADI EZRA 1-5-2013 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8733 DAZONG ALHERI ELISHA  F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEOII 
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8734 CHETDEN PANMUN MUSA  M LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8735 MANDIK NANMAN SAMUEL   F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8736 KATMANG NANRET  1-10-2013 F LEA KWAHAS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8737 LORISA LAWI FYAMMANG 15-10-1990 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8738 DAVWAN MARTIN 1-2-1999 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8739 FIDELIA MOSES  15-10-1990 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8740 ESTHER S. DAFUR  01/10/1990 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8741 RAHILA H. YASSA  1/10/92 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8742 YOILA DAFWAT  1/10/92 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE CAEO 

8743 TAPNAN MILDRED SAMUEL  1/1/97 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8744 BAKO SULE 1/3/05 M PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8745 YILKAT VICTORIA DANLADI 1/9/98 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEOII 



 

8746 COMFORT Y. DAMI 1/1/5 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8747 CHARLES MARY GUTIP 1/7/08 M PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8748 CHANLAHAM LADI TANKO 1/6/08 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8749 GOFWEN JANET DAN 1/2/99 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8750 ABEDNEGO NANBILIP 1/7/08 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8751 DADAH AFINIKI 1/7/08 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8752 KALLAMU MAUREEN PAULINE 1/12/98 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8753 DUNG CHUNGDUNG STEPHEN  1/7/08 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8754 ESTHER WETJAK 1/5/11 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8755 MARY HARUNA TONGPAN 1/10/11 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8756 SALOME DANJUMA CHIDAWA  1/5/11 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8757 ARING MARTHA 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU M.ED SAEOII 

8758 SIMON LYDIA JOEL 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8759 SHANGSHAK NANLOP ABALIS 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8760 NAFBUT RINGYA KARTIM 1/2/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 
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8761 UCHAT ELISHA YAMTAL 2/11/2006 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU DPA SAEOII 

8762 RAFIATU MOHAMMAD BALA 16/9/03 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8763 DAMWESH BAM'AN BITRUS 1/4/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8764 RUTH SILAS GOLE 13/4/11 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8765 GUKAT NANMET MARKUS 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8766 JICOLIA KILOBAS 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8767 DAKAN JELKYES JAMES 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8768 NWASH MALLO IBRAHIM 1/5/2011 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8769 RAMTUR THERESA TIMYA 1/10/2018 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8770 PANSE ESTHER 1/10/2021 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8771 MISE NANDI VUNLE 1/10/2018 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8772 WETKUM JUMMAI 1/10/2015 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8773 YARI NANDI SALE 1/10/2018 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8774 RIFKATMWA M. BIGWAN 1/10/2021 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8775 SOLOMON ELONA AYUBA 1/10/2018 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8776 HANATU JOSHUA 1/9/2000 F PSPS BUNGHA MANGU DIP PAEOII 

8777 LARABA GEOFREY SER 1/10/92 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU B.SC ED DD 

8778 NANBAM CHINBES FURMANG 1/7/08 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8779 RACHAEL DAVID GIDEON 1/7/08 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8780 TARFENA LUKA KOSYA 1/10/11 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8781 NANKWAT BILLE 1/10/18 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE AEO 

8782 JOYCE YOILA DAKWET 1/1/11 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8783 NANLEP ISHAKU TOHOMDET 1/12/22 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU B.ED AEO 

8784 TAPDYEN YUNANA SHUHAR 1/12/22 F LEA SHIDYEL MANGU NCE AEO 

8785 DAWAT REBECCA GODWIN 1/4/97 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU B.ED DD 

8786 NMANGTET SYLVIANA PANLE 1/6/05 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE SAEO 

8787 PANSE MAKBAM MOSES 1/7/08 M LEA LONGSHIT MANGU B.ED SAEO 
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8788 NSET JESICAH ILIYA 1/5/00 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU  CAEO 

8789 PANSE PATRICIA SAMUEL 1/7/98 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE CAEO 

8790 LONGMUT LAITU MSON 1/7/01 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE PAEO 



 

8791 WUSLE SARATU 1/9/03 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8792 LIYAS TECHI PIUS 1/7/08 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU M. SC ED SAEO 

8793 PANSE TONGRIANG JAMES 1/6/04 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU M. SC ED PAEOII 

8794 DABEN NANKYER ALEXANDER 1/7/08 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8795 DEHI DEBORAH DANIEL 1/7/00 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8796 GONGCHI DANGNAN SALE 1/10/11 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8797 DAKSUM UNAJAN BITRUS 13/18 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE AEO 

8798 DADIK SALOME MUSA 1/10/18 F LEA LONGSHIT MANGU NCE AEO 

8799 NDEAT ELIZABETH JOEL 1/10/01 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8800 GUSAM LILIAN MAURICE 1/10/18 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8801 KWEKYES GODIYA TIMTHY 1/5/11 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8802 MARSINA YAWUS SATI 1/07/00 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8803 DANKAT VERITY AMONI 1/7/08 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8804 YILJEP ALTINE REUBEN 1/5/11 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8805 CHENSHAK NANBWOT ANDREW 1/1/00 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8806 YAMCHAN JAMES BELLO 1/7/01 M LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE PAEO 

8807 DENAN GARBA IDI 1/10/18 M LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8808 KYEMANG TONGRET CALEB 1/10/18 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8809 DAWURANG NANDI DICKSON 1/12/20 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8810 NANDING NANLOP HOSEA 1/1/00 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8811 DUSHU MARTHA PETER 1/4/00 F LEA DANG BUNGHA MANGU NCE AEO 

8812 LONGDAS BANTOK ARTHUR 1/3/03 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU B.SC ED CAEO 

8813 DABONG REUBEN DAVWAM 1/7/97 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE CAEO 

8814 PLANGNAN NGWAN ADAMU 1/10/92 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE CAEO 
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8815 LAMINTA SHEHU DALOP 1/10/92 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE CAEO 

8816 ROSE EZEKIEL MUSA 1/10/92 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE CAEO 

8817 DACHET LOIS TONGLE 1/7/08 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8818 PWAPO NANPAN SIMON 1/7/08 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8819 YILBISH MARY SOKMANG 1/7/08 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8820 DAKUR LARAI JOHN 1/7/08 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8821 KADDUNG PERET MANI 1/5/11 F LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE SAEO 

8822 DAWAM BULUS DOGO 1/9/16 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE HAEO 

8823 ZACHARIAH JONATHAN DAPAK 1/9/16 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU B.ED HAEO 

8824 GODFREY RAYMOND YILSE 1/9/16 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU B.A HAEO 

8825 CHETLE FELIX FWANGMUN 1/9/16 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE AUX 

8826 DAGWAK ALI ANTHONY 1/10/18 M LEA AMPANG  CENT. MANGU NCE AEO 

8827 ZILANG SATVUL DAPIN 1/10/90 M LEA BWANPE MANGU M. E DD 

8828 LUGWET D. GUNGCHEN 1/5/11 F LEA BWANPE MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8829 SEKYEN VINCENT DAWULENG 1/10/92 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE CAEO 

8830 ELIZABETH W. EMMANUEL 1/5/98 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEO 

8831 VICTORIA G. MISHIN 1/10/11 F LEA BWANPE MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8832 DAKYAHAS JOSEPHINE TIMOTHY 1/7/08 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEO 

8833 VERITY F. ZUHUMBEN 1/5/11 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEOI 

8834 MONICAH G. TOGOL 1/10/93 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE HAEO 

8835 DAUDA MANJI SAMSON 1/10/11 M LEA BWANPE MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8836 DABO MWANRET MESHAK 1/10/11 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8837 SAHANDUHUR HARUNA GERSHION 1/5/98 M LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE PAEO 

8838 YAHALMA SATI DOMSHAK 110/18 M LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE AEO 



 

8839 DINGSAN EMMANUEL CHARLES 1/10/18 M LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE AEO 

8840 RUTH PHILIP MBAK 1/7/01 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8841 STEPHEN DORIS 1/5/11 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE SAEOII 
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8842 APPLOS NANFWANG DAORRONG 1/12/22 M LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE AEO 

8843 DADER KIRNAN SIMON 1/12/22 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE AEO 

8844 AYUBA CHRISTIANA 1/10/18 F LEA BWANPE MANGU NCE AUX 

8845 WUMDING NANKUS DANLADI 1/7/08 F LEA JIREP MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8846 GRACE GIMBA DIKOP 1/7/11 F LEA JIREP MANGU NCE PAEO 

8847 DUGURYIL NANLE MA'AJI 1/10/11 M LEA JIREP MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8848 AFINIKI TANKO DAPIP 1/10/2018 F LEA JIREP MANGU NCE AEO 

8849 HELEN TANKO 1/10/92 F LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE CAEO 

8850 MARY Z. SIMON 1/4/97 F LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE PAEO 

8851 BENJAMIN A. SHWAKAT 1/8/08 M LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8852 BRISKILA GODFREY 1/10/18 F LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE AEO 

8853 NANBAM I. CHAGU 1/5/98 F LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8854 GURUMTU WALSHAK M. 1/10/18 M LEA KOPJI MANGU NCE AEO 

8855 BAKPET LEKYES 1/5/2011 M LEA DILLENG MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8856 DABWOT FRIDAY SULE 1/10/2018 M LEA DILLENG MANGU NCE AEO 

8857 TEMANG DAVID CLIFORD 1/7/00 M LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8858 ELSINA ISAAC DAPUL 1/10/2011 F LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8859 DANGWEL EMMANUEL DADIN 1/10/2018 M LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE AEO 

8860 RAYMOND POYONG NOKDANG 1/9/98 M LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE SAEO 

8861 DAKWAT MONICA DANIEL 1/10/18 F LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE AEO 



 

8862 DAZYAM SYLVIA MILAHAM 1/10/11 F LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8863 DAPIP TANGKAT TANKO 1/10/18 M LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE AEO 

8864 DANGWEL SOLOMON GUSHEP 1/10/18 M LEA JING KUBWAT MANGU NCE AEO 

8865 TEMANG DAVID CLIFORD 1/5/2000 M LEA NGA'AL MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8866 ELSINA ISAAC DAPUL 1/7/2008 F LEA NGA'AL MANGU NCE SAEO 

8867 DANGWEL EMMANUEL DADIN 1/10/2018 M LEA NGA'AL MANGU B.ED AEO 

8868 FRANCIS DATAP 1/4/1997 M LEA NPAT MANGU B.ED DD 
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8869 REGINA SHEMULAK DAMIRIM 11/1996 F LEA NPAT MANGU NCE PAEO 

8870 JAMES PHILEMON DAKAT 1/7/2008 F LEA NPAT MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8871 JOSEPHINE CHETDAN A. 1/7/2008 F LEA NPAT MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8872 EZRA DASPAN BITRUS 1/10/2011 M LEA NPAT MANGU NCE SAEO 

8873 SALOME DAWULANG 1/1/1992 F LEA PERKA MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8874  VINCENT P. HARUNA 1/1/2000 M LEA PERKA MANGU NCE PAEO 

8875 HALIMA K. BITRUS 1/3/2005 F LEA PERKA MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8876 DACHIN SHIKCHI CECILIA 1/7/2006 F LEA PERKA MANGU NCE PAEO 

8877 REMANG FWANGSUM 15/2011 M LEA PERKA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8878 ILIYA INUSA DASIYAP 1/10/2018 M LEA PERKA MANGU NCE AEO 

8879 CHETLE HELEN MONDAY 1/10/2018 F LEA PERKA MANGU NCE AEO 

8880 VICTORIA EMMANUEL DINGSHAK 1/10/2018 F LEA PERKA MANGU NCE AEO 

8881 RUTH RAMATU IGNATIUS 15/10/1990 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8882 VERONICAH GWANKAT 1/5/2000 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU NCE PAEO 

8883 FIDELIA MUKOP 1/7/1998 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8884 RIFKATU W. BOT 1/9/2011 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU NCE PAEO 



 

8885 IDI RENGKAT SESHAK 1/10/2018 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8886 GURUMKWAN JOEL RETCHEN 1/10/2018 F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU NCE AEO 

8887 SALOME DAWULANG 1/1/1990 F LEA CHINDOM MANGU NCE CAEO 

8888  VINCENT P. HARUNA 1/2/2004 M LEA CHINDOM MANGU NCE PAEO 

8889 HALIMA K. BITRUS 1/1/2004 F LEA CHINDOM MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8890 DACHIN SHIKCHI CECILIA 1/7/2001 F LEA CHINDOM MANGU NCE SAEO 

8891 REMANG FWANGSUM 1/10/2018 F LEA CHINDOM MANGU M.ED AEO 

8892 ILIYA INUSA DASIYAP 1/10/2018 M LEA CHINDOM MANGU NCE AEO 

8893 KANTAS GAYUS PHILIBUS 11/5/2011 M LEA PASARA NOM. MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8894 IBRAHIM SALOME CHAM 1/10/2018 F LEA PASARA NOM. MANGU NCE AEO 

8895 SOLOMON AYUBA DAHIR 1/1/1999 F LEA KOMBUN MANGU B.SCED DD 
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8896 DAKWAI BIPO LENGYA 9/1/2008 M LEA KOMBUN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8897 DADING TIMOTHY AJIYA 5/1/2011 M LEA KOMBUN MANGU NCE SAEO 

8898 DAMOT PHILIBUS JONATHAN 7/1/2008 M LEA KOMBUN MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8899 DALIGHIT LOIS TIMOTHY 7/1/2001 F LEA KOMBUN MANGU B:ED PAEO 

8900 NANPET DANAT  10/1/2018 M LEA KOMBUN MANGU B:ED AEO 

8901 DESHIKAT ZUBAIRU JOEL 12/1/2022 M LEA KOMBUN MANGU NCE AEO 

8902 ZAKK PATRICIA HOSEA 12/1/2021 F LEA KOMBUN MANGU NCE AEO 

8903 DINGAN THERESA DAUDA 8/1/2021 F LEA KOMBUN MANGU B.ED AEO 

8904 LAITU AUDU 8/1/2021 F LEA KOMBUN MANGU   

8905 EMMANUEL DANBABA 7/1/2008 M LEA KOBWANG MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8906 NFILEM NANDI JOSHUA 7/1/2016 F LEA KOBWANG MANGU B.ED HAEO 



 

8907 DALUK SATKYES SIMON 7/1/2008 F LEA NTING MANGU B.SC PAEOII 

8908 DAPAR FIDELIS JOEL 10/1/2018 M LEA NTING MANGU NCE AEO 

8909 DAWAN MARY CYNTH C 10/4/2021 F LEA NTING MANGU BED AEO 

8910 LONMU NANDI MARKUS 10/3/2022 F LEA NTING MANGU NCE  

8911 YAKSET OBED LUKA 8/2/2021 M LEA NTING MANGU NCE  

8912 DALOK DANJUMA INUSA 10/1/1992 M LEA DURU MANGU NCE CAEO 

8913 JOHN KUHURUK 10/1/1992 M LEA DURU MANGU NCE CAEO 

8914 DAKYEL ABEDNEGO AYUBA 3/1/2005 M LEA DURU MANGU NCE SAEO 

8915 DA'OK EZRA MUSA 6/1/2000 M LEA TIDIU MANGU NCE SAEO 

8916 RAHILA .B. MANGLUT 12/1/2005 F LEA TIDIU MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8917 DA'OK VICTORIA SOLOMON 3/1/2019 F LEA TIDIU MANGU NCE AEO 

8918 ISHAKU DAMAN 2/8/201 M LEA TIDIU MANGU   

8919 ERIC ISAAC SHOCKDEN 3/1/2005 M LEA WUSHIK MANGU M.ED PAEO II 

8920 SAMARIA ILIYA 1/1/1998 F LEA WUSHIK MANGU NCE SAEO 

8921 DAVURUK ALHERI SHEKARA 7/1/2008 F LEA WUSHIK MANGU NCE SAEO 

8922 BALERI CHRISTABEL CHRISTOPHER 10/1/2011 F LEA WUSHIK MANGU B.ED SAEO 
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8923 ARTUHUR GLADIS BULUS 5/1/2011 F LEA WUSHIK MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8924 DAPAN NAB DIYE 10/1/2011 M LEA WUSHIK MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8925 FRANCIS IBRAHIM 9/1/2021 M LEA WUSHIK MANGU FSLC  

8926 MWOLDUHUR .E. SYLVANUS 8/1/1999 M HIKTUP NOM. MANGU NCE PAEOII 



 

8927 HELEN AUGUSTINE YABAL 7/1/2008 F HIKTUP NOM. MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8928 HALIM .A. LEAN 6/1/2004 F HIKTUP NOM. MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8929 RAYMOND .I ZUMUK 7/1/2008 M HIKTUP NOM. MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8930 ADAMU .A. SAMBO 3/1/1998 M HIKTUP NOM. MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8931 SALOME .G. BENSHAK 2/1/1989 F LEA MAPER  MANGU B.ED DIRECTOR 

8932 DAMTER DORCAS HOSEA 4/13/2011 F LEA MAPER  MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

8933 DAPAM ALI DANYARO 10/18/2018 M LEA MAPER  MANGU BSC.ED AEO 

8934 ABEDNEGO EDWARD FELICIA 10/18/2018 F LEA MAPER  MANGU NCE AEO 

8935 BITSON DAGONG JOHN 4/13/2011 M LEA MAPER  MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8936 VICTOR TWAN DAWEH 5/1/2010 F LEA DUHUR MANGU BA.ED CAEO 

8937 KANO NBEN DAKOKKON 10/5/1990 M LEA DUHUR MANGU NCE CAEO 

8938 DAMPUT MUSA YUSUF 7/1/2008 M LEA HIKTUP MANGU NCE SAEO 

8939 MAIMAKO DAKUP SULE 9/20/2011 M LEA HIKTUP MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

8940 LAWRENCE PLANGCHIN .H. 10/1/2018 F LEA HIKTUP MANGU B.ED AEO 

8941 EPHRIAM MARTHA 10/1/2018 F LEA HIKTUP MANGU NCE AEO 

8942 DAKWAT TIMOTHY .I. 7/1/2008 M LEA HIKTUP MANGU B.A SAEO 

8943 VERITY THEOPHILUS 8/30/2021 F LEA HIKTUP MANGU PSLC  

8944 BULUS IBRAHIM JERU 7/1/2008 M LEA SULWA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8945 RIFKATU SIMON KUYIL 9/20/2011 F LEA SULWA MANGU B.ED SAEO 

8946 SUNDAY JOSEPHINE MAGAJI 10/1/2018 F LEA SULWA MANGU B.ED AEO 

8947 JESSICA LUKA PWASPO 10/1/1992 F LEA KULBEN MANGU BS.ED DD 

8948 LONGDI USMAN GUFUR 10/1/2018 F LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE AEO 

8949 DAKWET OBADIAH YOILA 10/1/2018 M LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE AEO 
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8950 DAMBEL GUNGSHAK ENOCH 10/1/2018 M LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE AEO 

8951 YALE POMAK DOGO 10/1/2018 M LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE AEO 

8952 ESTHER .B. GORO 11/1/1988 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE DD 

8953 DANIEL GIDEON 2/1/1989 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE DD 

8954 DINATU MUTLE 1/7/001 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8955 BLESSING .A. YACEH 1/7/008 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8956 RAHILA .M. DANSURA 1/1/1999 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE PAEO 

8957 HELEN GATARE 10/1/1992 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE DD 

8958 RHODA .A. HARUA 10/1/1992 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU BSC.ED DD 

8959 FINOK ZIPPORAH .Z. 1/1/001 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8960 MARCINA .S. DATISH 10/1/2011 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8961 DAPUL .G. DANJUMA 1/7/008 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8962 ALI DAZUK .M. 5/1/2011 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8963 MWOLCHET TABITHA M. 6/1/2000 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE  

8964 TETU LAITU OFTICOS 12/1/2022 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8965 DAWAN MAGARET 7/1/2000 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE SAEO 

8966 JOAN .B. POGWAN 9/1/2011 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE AEO 

8967 DIYEMANG GRACE .I. 10/1/2018 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU NCE HAEO 

8968 TENTUKUR FURTUNATUS 10/1/2018 M LEA SABON KERANG MANGU B.ED AEO 

8969 DASIYAP DEBORAH .I. 5/1/2011 F LEA SABON KERANG MANGU SSCE SAEO 

8970 MARKUS HANNATU 10/1/1993 F LEA KULBEN MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8971 CECILIA .S. GWOM 7/1/2000 F LEA KULBEN MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8972 MOLDINN TINA CHIBI 10/1/2001 F LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE SAEOII 



 

8973 FWANGDER .S. DINATU 1/1/2008 F LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE PAEO 

8974 ELIZABETH .H. WETSON 10/1/2018 F LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE PAEO 

8975 MILDRED DAGAI 9/1/1988 F LEA KULBEN MANGU NCE CAEO 

8976 JOHNSON DASHAT 1/10/992 M LEA KULBEN MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 
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8977 EPHRAIM CHUKPU DAMAP 1/3/005 M LEA AMLAR MANGU NCE PAEO 

8978 DAKWA RINRET EMMANUEL 5/1/2011 F LEA AMLAR MANGU NCE SAEO 

8979 DANBAKI YUNANA JELMAK 9/1/2016 M LEA AMLAR MANGU BSC HAEO 

8980 CHETDAN SERAH SUNDAY 12/1/2022 F LEA AMLAR MANGU NCE HAEO 

8981 HOSEA DALONG .M. 7/1/2001 M LEA FWANGKWAK MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8982 DAMANG WALSHAK 9/1/2016 M LEA FWANGKWAK MANGU B.ED HAEO 

8983 RIFKATU GORO .Y. 3/1/2005 F LEA FWANGKWAK MANGU NCE PAEOII 

8984 DUNGSE KEFAS .F. 4/13/2011 M LEA FWANGKWAK MANGU NCE SAEOII 

8985 BARJI ILIYA 3/1/2005 M LEA FUNGWUYA MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8986 BIWET SKWELA LANOK 7/1/2008 M LEA FUNGWUYA MANGU NCE PAEO 

8987 CHALLA SHAMRYANG .N. 5/1/2011 M LEA FUNGWUYA MANGU NCE SAEO 

8988 RUTH NAKWAP JALLO 10/1/1992 F LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED CAEO 

8989 ISHAKU JEPHTHA DABO 5/1/1998 M LEA BWOR MANGU NCE CAEO 

8990 GUNING FWANGSHAK YABAL 6/1/2004 M LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8991 LONGDET ALICE AUDU 7/1/2008 F LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8992 YADUNG ABEL WILSON 7/1/2008 M LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

8993 YAMTU MOSES YIGWE 9/1/2016 M LEA BWOR MANGU NCE AEO 

8994 BIWET REUBEN ELISHA 12/1/2022 M LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED AEO 

8995 GWANGKAT  DOMMUN E. 12/1/2022 M LEA BWOR MANGU B.ED AEO 



 

8996 SINTIKI GAYUS DAGWAK 9/1/1988 F LEA FUNGTIM MANGU B.ED DIRECTOR 

8997 SHAHALKYES FIDELIA ISA 7/1/2008 F LEA FUNGTIM MANGU B.ED PAEO 

8998 YOSI TITUS WETUIRING 10/1/2003 F LEA FUNGTIM MANGU NCE PAEO 

8999 MUSA DANIEL 9/1/2016 M LEA FUNGTIM MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9000 EMMANUEL DANGJEL DAKAT 10/1/2002 M LEA FUNGTIM MANGU NCE SAEO 

9001 KYAKPE PANKYES MALAKI 10/1/2018 M LEA FUNGTIM MANGU NCE AEO 

9002 MULENG DANJUMA GUNI 10/1/1992 M LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU BSC.ED DD 

9003 GABBRIEL SHADRACH 10/1/1992 M LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU BA.ED PAEO 
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9004 PETER CHEPDING LE'AN 10/1/1992 F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU NCE PAEO 

9005 PANPO DORCAS HOSEA 4/1/1998 F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU NCE PAEO 

9006 TENSE JOYCE YUSUF 10/1/2018 F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU NCE AEO 

9007 MANGKUR NANBAM HASAN 10/1/2018 F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU NCE AEO 

9008 SAMUEL JUSTINA MARKUS  F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU DIP  

9009 LAITU MONDAY GULUWA 10/1/1992 F LEA TIMJAHAS MANGU NCE CAEO 

9010 SUMWAR NANBAM .E. 10/1/2011 F LEA DANMEET MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9011 DASHIHAT FLORENCE GEOFFREY 8/1/1998 F LEA DUNGLAR MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9012 DAKWET MARYAMU NUHU 3/1/1998 F LEA DUNGLAR MANGU NCE CAEO 

9013 MATHIAS ANNAH JOHN 10/1/2011 F LEA DUNGLAR MANGU NCE SAEO 

9014 JESSICA SAMUEL 11/1/1991 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9015 TONGCHI NANTAP JOEL 7/16/2008 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU M.ED PAEO 

9016 SHAHALKYES MATILDA .B. 12/1/2000 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9017 YEPE CLARIS 5/1/1998 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU B.ED DD 



 

9018 GUWAL POLYCARP .D. 1/7/001 M LEA KURGWAM MANGU B.TECH CAEO 

9019 MERSHAK .P. MAGRET 5/1/1998 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE CAEO 

9020 GWOM NANCHIN GIBSON 7/1/2000 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE PAEO 

9021 NANDAK INUSA DACHAN 7/1/2016 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU B.ED HAEO 

9022 GUFUR ALPHA RAYMOND 10/1/2018 M LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE AEO 

9023 SOLOMON CALEB NKOHON 10/1/2018 M LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE AEO 

9024 GIBSON KENNETH GWOM 4/1/2002 M LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE AEO 

9025 DAMAP SARAYA SOLOMON 10/1/2018 F LEA KURGWAM MANGU NCE AEO 

9026 DACHIBET TIMOTHY MWANGKUT 6/1/2004 M LEA KUNTUP MANGU B.ED PAEO 

9027 FWANGSUM CHRISTIANA TIMOTH Y10/1/1992 F LEA KUNTUP MANGU NCE CAEO 

9028 PANSHAK .F.I. MWOLDING 2/1/1991 M LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU B.ED DIRECTOR 

9029 SARAH .I. VRENGKYES 10/1/1992 F LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU NCE CAEO 

9030 DAPUS SAMUEL 5/1/1998 M LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU B.ED CAEO 
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9031 ROSELINE .I. DAVWET 5/1/1998 F LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU NCE CAEO 

9032 ARDUHUR ROSELINE FEANCIS 10/1/2018 F LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU NCE AEO 

9033 LE'AN NANBET SHEHU 3/1/2019 F LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU NCE AEO 

9034 MULAPSHAK BEARTRICE ALI 12/1/2022 F LEA TSOHON KERANG MANGU NCE AEO 

9035 DANJUMA .D. ADAMS 10/1/1992 M LEA KON MANGU B.ED DIRECTOR 

9036 KILOBAS VICTORIA DAUDA 10/1/2018 F LEA KON MANGU NCE AEO 

9037 MANJA PIUS INUSA 10/1/2018 M LEA KON MANGU NCE AEO 

9038 KWAHAL JOHN .G. 7/1/2008 M LEA KON MANGU NCE SAEO 

9039 SHIKSHAK MOSES KOHORYON  3/1/2005 M LEA MWAR CHAKFEM MANGU NCE SAEO 

9040 KIBINSHAK MARY ISTIFANUS 7/1/2001 F LEA MWAR CHAKFEM MANGU NCE PAEO 



 

9041 DASHWET KILOBAS OKMUN 10/1/2011 M LEA MWAR CHAKFEM MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9042 DANION GODIYA JOHN 10/1/2018 F LEA MWAR CHAKFEM MANGU NCE AEO 

9043 JELBAK S. JOSEDECH 10/1/1992 F NAROHOS NOMADIC MANGU NCE CAEO 

9044 LAHANMUT BUHATPWET  12/1/2022 M NAROHOS NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

9045 JONATHAN N. KAMRAN 10/15/1990 M LEA MANDEN MANGU NCE CAEO 

9046 KROMBEN S. ALPHA  10/1/2018 M LEA MANDEN MANGU BA.ED AEO 

9047 PLANCY NIONKYES  4/13/2011 M LEA CHAKFEM MANGU NCE HAEO 

9048 JEPCHI EDNAN DASHAL  12/1/2022 M LEA CHAKFEM MANGU NCE AEO 

9049 OTHNIEL DIKVIT GUCHAL  2/1/1989 M LEA NAROS MANGU NCE CAEO 

9050 JULIANA ISTIFANUS  10/1/1992 F GHON NOMADIC MANGU NCE PAEO 

9051 LAITU FOMDAK 10/1/1992 M GHON NOMADIC MANGU NCE SAEO 

9052 MUTWULING DANLADI  12/1/2022 M GHON NOMADIC MANGU NCE AEO 

9053 SOHOTDING PIUS DAVI  10/1/2018 M LEA MUKO MANGU NCE AEO 

9054 SYLVESTER MANJI KWATDOK  10/1/2018 M LEA KUKUP MANGU NCE AEO 

9055 DECENCY BITUHUN 4/13/2011 M LEA KUKUP MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9056 FELIX BAZANGCHIT TEPSON 10/1/1992 M LEA MANJA MANGU NCE CAEO 

9057 KYENBA BULUS SONYEN 5/1/1998 M LEA WUBEL MANGU B.ED CAEO 
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9058 NYONKYES CELINA EZEKIEL  7/1/2008 F LEA WUBEL MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9059 SOHOTFET ABEDNEGO NEHEMIAH 10/1/2018 M LEA WUBEL MANGU NCE AEO 

9060 MANMUT DANLADI DAUDA  3/1/2003 M LEA JILEM MANGU B.ED  PAEO 

9061 RIFKATU LUKYES 7/1/2001 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9062 TONGMAN AJALA DATONG 3/1/2003 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE CAEO 

9063 DAVID MERCY LETONG 11/1/1997 M DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEO 



 

9064 YILMER MERHIYITMWA DAVIES  11/1/2008 M DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEO 

9065 BIBOT GRACE JOHN 1/1/2008 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9066 RAHWOL GLORIA GYANG 7/1/2016 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9067 YILKYER NANKLING SALE 10/1/2018 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE AEO 

9068 ALEXANDER ABIGAIL DAZE 5/1/2011 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

9069 POGWAN TAPJI DANIEL 10/1/2018 M DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE AEO 

9070 NANLE ELIZABETH KUMWAR 10/1/2018 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU B.ED AEO 

9071 DASPAN SARAH ALFRED 10/1/2018 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU B.ED AEO 

9072 KASIMU ANAS ABUBAKAR 1/1/2008 M DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

9073 YAKUBU MOHAMMED ADAMU 6/1/2010 M DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE SAEO 

9074 HABIBA FLESSIN BUBA 4/1/2015 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9075 MANGWAT CELINA DANYARO 1/1/2008 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9076 SIMON MARIA JOSHUA  1/1/2008 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9077 TONY BITIN VICTOR 10/1/2018 F DEM SCHOOL GINDIRI MANGU NCE AEO 

9078 MAREN TIJANI 7/1/2000 M LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU BA.ED DD 

9079 MARIA ALISON 7/1/2001 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU BA.ED CAEO 

9080 IROAJA ELIZABETH N. 6/1/2002 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE PAEO 

9081 DANLADI AFINIKI 6/1/2000 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9082 PHEOBI LEMAK 10/1/2004 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU BA.ED SAEO 

9083 TONGRIYANG ALI B. 7/1/2011 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9084 TARINI KADUNA L.  7/1/2011 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE SAEOII 
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9085 NANDONG RUTH  7/1/2011 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9086 BENJAMIN ABIGAIL  7/1/2011 F LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU BA.ED SAEOII 



 

9087 ANDARAWUS DORKAT 7/1/2021 M LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE AEO 

9088 TAIYIBAT 6/1/2011 M LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE SAEOII 

9089 SULEIMAN ADAMU  6/1/2000 M LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9090 DISSA EMMANUEL  11/1/1992 M LEA KASUWAN ALI MANGU DIPLOMA PAEOII 

9091 NANCHIN AMKYES 9/16/2003 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE PAEO 

9092 KEHINDE ALICE POPOOLA 7/1/1998 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9093 NENNANG CHORSHAK 3/12/2007 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE CAEO 

9094 ROSELINE YILDET APPOLOS 7/1/2008 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU B.ED PAEO 

9095 ZARIA KURAN MASKAM 7/1/2008 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE PAEO 

9096 BLESSING DA'AR MARK 1/1/2000 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE SAEO 

9097 AHMED A. IBRAHIM 10/1/2018 M LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE AEO 

9098 AISHATU H. ABDULLAHI 10/1/2018 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE AEO 

9099 DAFIREP D. ALICE 10/1/2018 F LEA NAGWAK MANGU NCE AEO 

9100 TOKKOS ARMUT JONAH  10/1/2018 M LEA NAGWAK MANGU B.ED AEO 

9101 TAPSHAK JACENTH BALA  2/15/1990 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU B.ED DIRECTOR 

9102 DUNGUM REMICIT SELZING  7/1/1991 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU M..ED DIRECTOR 

9103 DANLADI JULIANA 7/1/1995 M LEA SABON BARKI MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9104 DASAM ARON SAMUEL  7/1/2009 M LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9105 AMKYES MOSES YABUHAT  1/1/2009 M LEA SABON BARKI MANGU B.ED SAEO 

9106 DASHE LARIA SIMLANG 1/5/2012 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE SAEO 

9107 GOMES ESTHER PETER 5/20/2011 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU B.ED SAEO 

9108 POFIYA NENPINMWA KEFAS 11/10/2010 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE SAEO 

9109 LEKSHAK NANAYEN 7/1/2011 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE SAEO 

9110 MAMMAN HUMAT CHANLAM 5/1/2011 M LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE SAEO 

9111 KWAKNAT MAUREEN ELIAS 9/1/2016 F LEA SABON BARKI MANGU NCE HAEO 
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9112 HARUNA UMARU SUNJE  10/15/1990 M LEA SHADARI MANGU NCE CAEO 

9113 HASSAN ABUBAKAR ADAM  6/1/1992 M LEA SHADARI MANGU NCE PAEO 

9114 SUZANA IBRAHIM  5/1/2000 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU B.ED PAEO 

9115 JUMMAI ARUWA GARBA 1/1/2000 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU NCE PAEO 

9116 DATAP NANCHIN MUSA 10/1/2018 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU NCE AEO 

9117 DAMTER LILIAN LAWI  10/1/2018 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU B.ED AEO 

9118 MUSA HAUWA 7/1/2008 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9119 SALIHU RABECCA ALHASSAN 6/1/2004 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

9120 MAREN MARY THOMAS 10/1/2011 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

9121 BAMAIYI ROSE 12/1/2022 F LEA DICHANJAI MANGU B.ED AEO 

9122 ISA HARUNA ZAKARI 1/1/2000 M LEA KWEREDU MANGU B.ED. CAEO 

9123 SARAH POLYCARP PANZAK  8/1/1997 F LEA KWEREDU MANGU B.ED. PAEO 

9124 SOYIDA JENET HOSEA 6/23/2008 F LEA KWEREDU MANGU B.ED. SAEO 

9125 SHUKURANATU USMAN  12/1/2022 F LEA KWEREDU MANGU  AEO 

9126 KADUNA AYUBA NARENG 12/1/2004 F LEA SHARKA MANGU B.ED PAEO 

9127 RABECCA YUSUF DAMISA 5/1/1998 F LEA SHARKA MANGU B.ED CAEO 

9128 KASIMU SANI ABUBAKAR 7/1/2008 M LEA SHARKA MANGU B.ED SAEO 

9129 INUSA NEHEMIAH DAZE 9/15/2011 M LEA SHARKA MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

9130 WATPUN PAUL AMINU 7/1/2001 M GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU BSC.ED CAEO 

9131 DAKOP SYLVIA FRIGIDIAN 12/1/1997 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE CAEO 

9132 BATMUT NAMONDAY  7/1/1995 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE CAEO 

9133 MARY YAKUBU AJANG 12/1/1997 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE CAEO 



 

9134 IWUH ROSEMARY ERIMA 2/1/1998 M GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE CAEO 

9135 KWACHE YUSUF ALIYU 10/1/2003 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE PAEO 

9136 DESHIKAT HAJARATU TIMOTHY  1/1/2000 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE PAEO 

9137 DANLADI HANNATU YARDA 7/1/2008 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9138 DAVURUK CATHERINE LUKA  7/1/2008 F GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE PAEOII 
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9139 AISHA DAUDA GAYA 7/1/2008 F  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

9140 MAIGORA ABU BAKYIL 7/1/2008 F  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU B.ED PAEOII 

9141 PAUL GRACE IZANG 7/1/2008 F  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

9142 BAKYA DAVID RICHARD  7/1/2008 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9143 BABUJE PANMUN DAKYES 7/1/2008 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU M.ED PAEOII 

9144 MBAH ALENG JEPTHAH 7/1/2008 F  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU BSC.ED PAEOII 

9145 AMINA ISHAQ 4/13/2011 F  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE SAEO 

9146 DASBANG ELONA LUKIYUS 10/1/2011 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE SAEO 

9147 WUDIAMA ANDREW SAIDU 10/1/2011 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU B.ED SAEOII 

9148 DAKAT NANKYER ABEDNEGO  9/1/2016 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE HAEO 



 

9149 ABDULHAMID HABIBA HAMIDU  10/1/2018 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE AEO 

9150 WATPUN ZUMUNTA PAUL  10/1/2018 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE AEO 

9151 JONATHAN TIBE NALSA  10/1/2018 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU NCE AEO 

9152 RAWEN RUYA SOLOMON  10/1/2018 M  GINDIRI TOWNSHIP MANGU ND AEO 

9153 DAMISA MOHAMMED ISIAKA 4/13/2011 M  TUDUN WADA I MANGU B.ED SAEO 

9154 JINEN HAJARA KARO 7/1/2001 F  TUDUN WADA I MANGU NCE PAEOII 

9155 SALIHU FATIMA MAGAJI 6/1/2005 F  TUDUN WADA I MANGU B.A PAEOII 

9156 ABDULKARIM ABUBAKAR A. 5/1/1995 M  TUDUN WADA I MANGU NCE PAEO 

9157 MAZADU AMINU GARBA 10/1/2018 M  TUDUN WADA I MANGU NCE HAEO 

9158 DIKOROM LAMI YAKUBU 9/1/2016 F  TUDUN WADA I MANGU NCE AEO 

9159 KARIMU .D. DABISH 2/1/1989  M LEA KUNGTUP MANGU DD B.ED 

9160 AFINIKI .D. DAA'ORONG 5/1/1996  F LEA KUNGTUP MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9161 RABECCA .E. BLESS 10/1/1996  F LEA KUNGTUP MANGU CAEO NCE 

9162 DAKUM .L. ADAMU 7/1/2008  M LEA KUNGTUP MANGU SAEO NCE 

9163 SHAHALKYES JOSEPHINE 4/1/2011  F LEA KUNGTUP MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9164 DAKAM .E. ISTIFANUS 7/1/2003  M LEA KUNGTUP MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9165 WETVIRING .K. TITUS 1/1/2011  M LEA KUNGTUP MANGU SAEO II NCE 
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9166 KYESMANG .J. RAYMOND 10/1/2018  M LEA KUNGTUP MANGU AEO NCE 

9167 MULAM TALATU SIMON 9/1/1998  F LEA FOMULAM MANGU DD B.ED 

9168 GULUWA MARK MONDAY 11/1/1998  M LEA FOMULAM MANGU CAEO NCE 

9169 NWANMAP JACOB ISHAYA 10/1/2018  M LEA FOMULAM MANGU CAEO NCE 

9170 DAWONG ENOCH MOSES 10/1/2018  M LEA FOMULAM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9171 ALHASSAN JA'AFARU 2/1/1999  M PSPS KADUNU MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9172 ABUBAKAR UMAR 12/1/2004  M PSPS KADUNU MANGU PEO II NCE 

9173 BELLO SULE BUSA 10/1/2018  M PSPS KADUNU MANGU AEO NCE 

9174 UMAR MOHAMMED BARDE 10/1/2018  M PSPS KADUNU MANGU AEO NCE 

9175 MAGRET INUSA YAKAMJI 10/1/2018  F PSPS KADUNU MANGU AEO NCE 

9176 BATEMAI INUSA 9/16/2003  F PSPS KADUNU MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9177 DAWAM AMOS MUSA 1/5/2012  F PSPS KADUNU MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9178 GIDADO MUHAMMED ALI 10/1/2011  F PSPS KADUNU MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9179 MOHAMMED KABIRU USMAN 7/1/2008  M LEA JONGA NOM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9180 IBRAHIM ABDURAHAMAN 5/1/2011  M LEA JONGA NOM MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9181 UKASHATU BELLO DUWAP 1/1/2008  F LEA JONGA NOM MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9182 SAIDU MUSA GETO 5/1/1998  M LEA JONGA NOM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9183 PHILIP SHUT 10/1/1992  M LEA PATIKO MANGU CAEO II B.ED 

9184 PHILIP GWOM 3/1/2003  M LEA PATIKO MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9185 GWOM YOP DANLADI 10/1/2011  F LEA PATIKO MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9186 MUSA UMAR BABANGIDA 7/1/2021  M LUGERE NOM. MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9187 SALISU SULEMAN 1/1/2008  M LUGERE NOM. MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9188 MUNKA'ILU MUHAMMED 9/16/2005  M LUGERE NOM. MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9189 TIMOTHY .I. JACKTU 7/1/2000  M RAMANI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9190 TONGMAN TAJAM KWARBAK 7/1/2008  M RAMANI MANGU SAEO  B.ED 

9191 MARKUS YUSUF 01/07/08  M RAMANI MANGU SAEO  B.ED 

9192 PAM BULUS GWOM 7/1/2008  M GALEJI NOM. MANGU PAEO II B.ED 
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9193 BULUS ISHAYA PAM 12/1/2022  M GALEJI NOM. MANGU AEO B.ED 

9194 NUHU USMAN GILLAN 7/1/2008  M GALEJI NOM. MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9195 ALI ZAKARI HABU 7/1/2018  M LEA SALI MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9196 ADAMU HAMZA 7/1/2008  M LEA SALI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9197 TONGMAN SUNDAY 7/1/2008  M LEA SHAKON MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9198 JOSEPH DAHEN MUYIL 10/1/2018  M LEA SHAKON MANGU AEO B.ED 

9199 AWANG AGWAM AWANG 10/1/1992  M LEA FEBAS MANGU CAEO NCE 

9200 ADAMS .M. SHEHU 6/1/1993  M LEA FEBAS MANGU CAEO II NCE 

9201 AZI MARY IZAM 12/1/2004  M LEA ABEN AKUN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9202 TALATU AJANG NYAM 12/1/2004  F LEA ABEN AKUN MANGU HAEO NCE 

9203 BLESSING .K. DASEN 12/1/1996  F LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU DD NCE 

9204 DAKAH SOLOMON TANG'AR 10/1/2001  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9205 CHANKWE MOSES NANDOM 10/1/2018  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 

9206 RONBAKSON PHILIP .D. 7/1/2001  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9207 LOHOR BAMSHAK SALE 10/1/2018  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 

9208 DANGE AMINU .M. 5/1/2011  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9209 DAMWESH MWANRET 1/1/2008  F LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9210 INUWA LONGKAT .H. 12/1/2022  M LEA BWAI CENT. MANGU AEO B.ED 

9211 JOSHUA  DATEP 10/1/1992  M LEA KUBAT MANGU CAEO NCE 

9212 PAULINA DANJUMA 5/1/2011  F LEA KUBAT MANGU HAEO NCE 

9213 KALILIUS DANYARO 5/1/1998  M LEA BWAI AJING. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9214 KABANG SINTIKI DAUDA 5/1/2000  F LEA BWAI AJING. MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9215 NA'OMI HABILA DAWURANG 3/1/2011  F LEA BWAI AJING. MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9216 KILSON THANKGOD ISTIFANUS 5/1/2011  M LEA BWAI AJING. MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9217 MWOLPUN JICOLIA ABRAHAM 7/1/2008  F LEA BWAI AJING. MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9218 PANKYES PHILIP 5/1/2011  M LEA YIDEL NOM MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9219 MATHAH KEFAS DANLADI 5/1/2011  M LEA YIDEL NOM BOKKOS SAEO II NCE 
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9220 UTHMAN .M. MOHAMMED 5/1/2000  M LEA YIDEL NOM MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9221 DAMTER LONGJI POLYCARP 5/1/2000  M LEA YIDEL NOM MANGU SAEO II BSC (B.ED) 

9222 KWARPO THOMAS YATEP 7/1/2008  M LEA MPIL MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

9223 KABANG FREEMAN IRMIYA 7/1/2008  M LEA MPIL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9224 HASSAN SARAH BITRUS 5/1/1998  F LEA MPIL MANGU CAEO NCE 

9225 DAWES DALUKUS HOSEA 10/1/2018  M LEA MPIL MANGU AEO NCE 

9226 WETJAK SIMON 10/1/1999  M LEA MURISH KOMBU MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9227 DATOK .S. DANLADI 7/1/2008  M LEA MURISH KOMBU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9228 HARIS IDI GONGUT 10/1/2008  M LEA MURISH KOMBU MANGU AEO NCE 

9229 DAUDA TARKUS 6/1/2004  M LEA DUNGMUNAN MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9230 GAYUS ATAJAN 10/1/2011  M LEA DUNGMUNAN MANGU HAEO BSC.ED 

9231 JAMMY FIDELIA JAMES 5/1/2011  F LEA DUNGMUNAN MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9232 SHAMS DANLADI BITRUS 9/1/2016  M LEA DUNGMUNAN MANGU AEO NCE 

9233 LEKWAR MANDELA 10/1/2018  M LEA DUNGMUNAN MANGU AEO NCE 

9234 TOKNAS DAVID KYESWET 9/29/2003  M LEA FUNZAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9235 GUMWAN POMAK DAN'AZUMI 5/1/2011  M LEA FUNZAI MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9236 YOSSY INUWA TONGLE 5/1/2000  F LEA FUNZAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9237 KABANG EMMANUEL AMOS 7/1/2008  M LEA FUNZAI MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9238 DAMTER MATHEW YASHAK 10/1/2018  M LEA FUNZAI MANGU AEO NCE 

9239 DANKANO NYAMDING SOLOMON 7/1/2008  M LEA KUBON MANGU PAEO II BSC.ED 

9240 MANGTATA SAMEL THOMAS 7/1/2008  M LEA KUBON MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9241 BAYARA ISA KABANG 1/1/2001  M LEA KUBON MANGU CAEO DIP EDU 

9242 DABISH SATMAK ISA 10/1/2020  M LEA KUBON MANGU AEO NCE 

9243 NANTAP LADI RYESHAK 5/1/1998  F LEA NAMBUNG MANGU DD BSC.ED 

9244 DAVEM KASUWA JONATHAN 5/13/2011  M LEA NAMBUNG MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9245 DANKWAT JETHRO AYUBA 9/1/2016  M LEA NAMBUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9246 PANSHAK AMOS YABAL 10/1/1992  M LEA CHISU MANGU DD B.ED 
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9247 RIFKATU JAMES 10/1/1992  F LEA CHISU MANGU CAEO NCE 

9248 CECILIA MAICHIBI KWASHI 8/1/2011  F LEA CHISU MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9249 YARING DEBORAH YAMUSA 4/13/2011  F LEA CHISU MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9250 RAUTHA ISTIFANUS CHAROK 10/1/2018  F LEA CHISU MANGU HAEO NCE 

9251 HUSSAINI BESAN KEFAS 10/1/1990  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU DD BA.ED 

9252 TOGOL RIFKATU JOHN 11/1/1999  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO MED 

9253 SARAH BENLE 5/1/1998  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO NCE 

9254 ROYINA DENNIS 10/1/1992  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO BED 

9255 SARATU ILIYA 7/1/2001  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO II BSC. ED 

9256 BENFA DAKUT 3/1/2019  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9257 DADING THERESA GAYUS 9/1/2011  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9258 GUSAN PROGRESS YOHANNA 10/1/2018  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9259 KYAKPE EVELYN MALAKI 10/1/2018  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9260 BWAN PHEOBE AMOS 10/1/2018  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9261 DABURUM VICTORIA MWANSAT 8/1/2011  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9262 KWAMS LONGRET SUNDAY 10/1/2018  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9263 ZUMUK SHADRECH IRMIYA 2/1/1999  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO NCE 

9264 ESTHER SHEM KUMS 5/1/2011  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9265 TENMANG JOEL DANBOYI 7/1/2008  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9266 DASMANG DOMKAT MOSES 10/1/2018  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU CAEO NCE 

9267 RINGKWAT MAXWELL 

LUWANUNG 
7/1/2008  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9268 DAKOK ABAFRAS SURA 4/1/1997  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9269 GUSHOP JONATHAN YOHANNA 10/1/2011  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9270 DASHAT TARFUSA KILOBAS 10/1/2018  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9271 FELIX ANDREW DIRISU 6/1/2004  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9272 SETSHAK BAMSHAK JACOB 9/1/2016  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO NCE 

9273 KUDAS DOREEN ISHAYA 5/1/2011  M LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU PAEO II BED 
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9274 MWANRET YUSUF 5/1/2011  F LEA PUSHIT CENT MANGU AEO BED 

9275 MERCY UGWOKE JOSEPH 10/1/1996  F LEA TUL MANGU DD B.ED 

9276 RIFKATU EMMANUEL 5/1/1998  F LEA TUL MANGU CAEO NCE 

9277 HADIZA ALHASSAN 5/1/1998  F LEA TUL MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9278 NYANG BLESSING YUSUF 5/1/2000  F LEA TUL MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9279 ABIGAIL NANFWANG RINBYEN 10/4/2010  M LEA TUL MANGU SEAO II NCE 

9280 DAMCHER NENBOT LINUS 3/1/2003  F LEA TUL MANGU HAEO NCE 

9281 DANBET NANRIBET JULIUS 9/16/2003  M LEA TUL MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9282 FIDELIA  FIDELIA .P. PATRICK 3/1/2017  F LEA TUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9283 WARIP BONIFACE SHALE 10/1/2018  M LEA TUL MANGU AEO B.ED 

9284 YAMSET NANSAT MUSA 10/1/2018  M LEA TUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9285 MANGVWET NAOMI LENGE 10/1/2018  F LEA TUL MANGU AEO B.ED 

9286 JULIA DADYEP 9/1/2005  F LEA TUL MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9287 ALICE KADDUNG 9/1/1998  F LEA TUL MANGU HAEO NCE 

9288 TYODEN BRISCA CHRISTOPHER 10/1/2003  F LEA KOPNAH MANGU CAEO M.ED 

9289 MWANRET .P. KYAHAR 1/10/005  F LEA KOPNAH MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9290 ABARHAM DHITSUN DANGPE 3/1/2019  F LEA KOPNAH MANGU AEO B.ED 

9291 ISA TUMWAN 7/1/2001  M LEA KOPNAH MANGU SAEO NCE 

9292 DAHAI IBRAHIM SEKYES 1/7/001  M LEA KOPNAH MANGU AEO B.ED 



 

9293 KYENSE NANRET P. 10/1/2018  F LEA KOPNAH MANGU AEO NCE 

9294 DANBABA CHUCKTU LIBET 11/1/1994  M LEA KODOL BINDYES MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9295 MAKSHAGAL KOPMI  BAKO 7/1/2008  M LEA KODOL BINDYES MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9296 NANKYER MAKMANG LENGE 7/1/2008  F LEA KODOL BINDYES MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9297 NANZUHUM MANGDICK HARUNA 5/19/1985  M LEA KODOL BINDYES MANGU AEO NCE 

9298 CHALE PHEOBE TANKO 10/3/2022  F LEA KODOL BINDYES MANGU AEO NCE 

9299 HANATU ISHAKU DAYA 1/3/19995  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU DD B.ED 

9300 DORCAS NAYOKAN AMOS 7/1/2001  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU CAEO NCE 
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9301 SUNDAY LAWAN 9/2/2002  M LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9302 YILSE ROSELINE TANKO 5/2/2005  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9303 LYDIA JIBA PINDEM 5/1/2011  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9304 LAMI CHUTMANGN RENGSHIK 1/1/2001  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9305 NGOL MUPLANG IRMIYA 10/1/2018  F LEA DUNGPAAT MANGU AEO NCE 

9306 SUMWAR RAYMOND EMMANUEL 5/1/1998  M LEA PUKAH MANGU CA B.ED 



 

9307 TOGOL ARRON YAKUBU 9/16/2003  M LEA PUKAH MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9308 DABER HAJARATU JOHN 9/1/2011  F LEA PUKAH MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9309 KWAKYES ROSELINE JOSEPH 9/1/2004  F LEA PUKAH MANGU SAO II NCE 

9310 DABOT JAMES HARUNA 10/1/2018  M LEA PUKAH MANGU AEO NCE 

9311 DABER NANKAM SAMUEL 10/1/2018  F LEA PUKAH MANGU AEO NCE 

9312 DEMI NANKAR BALA 10/1/2018  F LEA PUKAH MANGU AEO NCE 

9313 PATRICIA SATI PEWAT 2/1/1999  F LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9314 EMMANUEL JERU DIMOS 10/15/1990  M LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9315 KYEWAT JONATHAN SATMAK 10/1/1992  M LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU CAEO II NCE 

9316 NJA SYLVANUS VWAR 1/1/2009  M LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9317 DAKYE PATIENCE JOHN 1/1/2011  F LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9318 DA'OR MESHAK GIMBA 6/1/2011  M LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9319 KUMSHIN CHRISTOPHER DAGIN 3/1/2019  M LEA JWAKKUTUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9320 KOMAK SABO  TOKCHI 7/1/2001  M LEA VODNI MANGU CAEO B.SC (ED) 

9321 AMINATU DAUDA 5/1/2000  F LEA VODNI MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9322 KYESWET NANSAT .A. 7/1/2008  F LEA VODNI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9323 DAHIP NANKYER LUKA 10/1/2018  F LEA VODNI MANGU AEO NCE 

9324 MWOSE PERET JACOB 12/1/2022  F LEA VODNI MANGU AEO NCE 

9325 ELINA .E. DAKOHON 8/2/2021  F LEA VODNI MANGU AEO NCE 

9326 HARUNA KYENPIA SALAMATU 7/1/1994  F LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU CAEO NCE 

9327 RACHEAL TITUS BIBU 4/1/1997  F LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU SAEO NCE 
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9328 ANNA POFI KYESLE 10/10/1986  F LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9329 MASKA DANLADI KARAMI 3/27/1984  M LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9330 GONGLE NANLE SIMON 7/23/1985  M LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU AEO B.ED 

9331 WETVIRING SATLE SAMUEL 3/25/1987  M LEA TILLENGPAT MANGU AEO NCE 

9332 MARIA JEPBISH 11/1/1993  F LEA JWAKCHAN NOM. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9333 DAKUR ABIGAIL PHILIBUS 9/1/2016  F LEA JWAKCHAN NOM. MANGU HAEO NCE 

9334 MUDAN ISTIFANUS BALA 10/1/2018  M LEA JWAKCHAN NOM. MANGU AEO NCE 

9335 JOHN NANLOP AMOS 10/1/2018  F LEA JWAKCHAN NOM. MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9336 ROSELYN .K.  KWARI 7/1/2008  F LEA MIL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9337 KAGHALES ELISHA 7/1/2009  F LEA MIL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9338  LONGTANG  LEKUK 4/1/2011  M LEA MIL MANGU HAEO NCE 

9339 ESTHER  .V. LUK 10/1/2018  F LEA MIL MANGU AEO NCE 

9340 GODIYA GUTAP 4/1/2011  F LEA MIL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9341 MUNKAILA .G. NANSHA'KAT 3/1/2019  M LEA MIL MANGU AEO NCE 

9342 TANKO .S. FWANGLE 5/1/2001  M LEA MIL MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9343 MILAHAM DENNIS 6/1/2004  M LEA JWAKJI MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9344 SHAMMANG ISHAYA SALE 10/1/2001  M LEA JWAKJI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9345 YILKYES NAOMI ALI 10/1/2018  F LEA JWAKJI MANGU AEO NCE 

9346 MBRING NANPAN MIJE 10/1/2018  F LEA JWAKJI MANGU AEO NCE 

9347 MWOLTIT TONGDYEN JAMES 11/21/2022  F LEA JWAKJI MANGU AEO NCE 

9348 THOMAS DANIEL GUBAK 7/17/2006  M LEA NYEMDUNG MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9349 DABILANG  JUWAK AMOS 5/1/1997  M LEA NYEMDUNG MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9350 PINSHAK REUBEN .B. 10/1/2018  M LEA NYEMDUNG MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9351 AYUBA DANJUMA JOSHUA 10/1/2018  M LEA NYEMDUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9352 DAVUWANG REUBEN MICAH 7/1/2001  M LEA GUNG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9353 TIMA MYLSHAK 7/1/2000  M LEA GUNG MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9354 DABLANG TITUS BAKWET 10/1/2018  M LEA GUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9355 DABONG PHILEMON SILAS 10/1/2018  M LEA GUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9356 DAMIYAL SATI APPOLOS 7/1/2000  M LEA GUNG MANGU AEO SSCE 

9357 GUTIT ISAAC USMAN 7/1/2001  M LEA DANGKONG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9358 TONGKUT MESHAK .I. 5/1/2011  M LEA DANGKONG MANGU SAEO B.SC 

9359 TONGKUT ILIYA KUMBEN 3/1/2005  M LEA DANGKONG MANGU AEO NCE 

9360 YILRET YATU YAKUBU 6/1/2008  M LEA DANGKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9361 JULIUS GULWA ABALIS 7/1/2008  M LEA GULAM MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9362 KUMSAT ASABAR FWANGPUN 7/1/2008  M LEA GULAM MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9363 DASHAM ANDREW YUSUF 8/1/2011  M LEA GULAM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9364 DAKYEN JUMAI BAKGUN 12/1/2022  F LEA GULAM MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9365 DIMAR EPHRAIM AUTA 7/1/2002  M LEA PATJWAR MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9366 SHIKTU JEPTHER BITRUS 7/1/2002  M LEA PATJWAR MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9367 SHETSAN OBADIAH TUYANG 10/1/2018  M LEA PATJWAR MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

9368 PETSHIK SATI KINBEN 10/2/2018  M LEA PATJWAR MANGU AEO NCE 

9369 BAKWET SARAH BARNABAS 7/1/2008  F LEA YIL[IYA MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9370 GUTUL HANSATU MICHEAL 10/1/2018  F LEA YIL[IYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9371 KESWET KYERMUN YUSUF 12/1/2022  F LEA YIL[IYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9372 DAYON SUWARKOT DANA 12/1/2022  M LEA YIL[IYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9373 RETTU SIMON PARISA 5/1/1998  M LEA GWAKSHESH MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9374 LAITU ANTHONY DAVUM 5/1/2011  M LEA GWAKSHESH MANGU SAEO NCE 

9375 DYELSHWAT EZEKIEL VERENGKAT 9/1/2018  M LEA GWAKSHESH MANGU AEO NCE 

9376 VERENGKAT ASABAR DOGO 7/1/2008  M LEA DEP MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9377 DABOT HAMSATU JAMES 7/1/1995  F LEA DEP MANGU CAEO NCE 

9378 SULBUK AYUBA HABILA 7/1/2008  M LEA DEP MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9379 KLINGWUM DATOK SALE 7/1/2008  M LEA DEP MANGU PAEO II B.ED 



 

9380 DIKOROM .T. DAUDA 1/5/004  M LEA KUNG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9381 SHIKTU .E. ISHAKU 7/1/2000  M LEA KUNG MANGU PAEO II NCE 
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9382 DAMAR YUSUF INUSA 10/10/2018  M LEA KUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9383 NANMICIT TELFIM SELVEN 4/1/1997  M LEA BAUDA LEMU MANGU DD B.ED 

9384 LADAN LUCKY UMARU 7/1/2008  M LEA BAUDA LEMU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9385 BENTU DAUDA ISTIFANUS 12/1/2004  M LEA BAUDA LEMU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9386 YUSUF PHILIAN AMTU 7/1/2008  M LEA BAUDA LEMU MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9387 DASSAH VENKAT 4/1/1997  M LEA FURSHI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9388 STANLY .Y. LANGAMA 7/1/2008  M LEA FURSHI MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9389 ABARSHI .D. MUSA 7/1/2008  M LEA FURSHI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9390 DANJUMA .S. RIMNI 9/1/2016  M LEA FURSHI MANGU AEO NCE 

9391 SALIHU ABDULKARIM 1/1/2000  M LEA FURSHI MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9392 MANGKAM MWOLKAT IBRAHIM 7/1/2011  M LEA GYAMBWAS RINJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9393 SAIDU ABUBAKAR UMAR 9/16/2003  M LEA GYAMBWAS RINJI MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9394 ISI LOHSELSALDA 12/1/1998  M GIMTI BAUDA MANGU CAEO M.ED 

9395 CALEB SUNDAY 7/1/2008  M GIMTI BAUDA MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9396 JONATHAN WUNGAK .W. 4/13/2011  M GIMTI BAUDA MANGU SAEO II BA.ED 

9397 YUSUF ADAMU YUSUF 10/2/2022  M GIMTI BAUDA MANGU AEO NCE 

9398 NEHEMIAH BITRUS 7/1/2008  M GIMTI BAUDA MANGU PAEO II  

9399 GARBA .M. BASHIR 5/1/1998  M KONGKONG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9400 ISA MUHAMMED 7/1/2008  M KONGKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9401 YA'U .H. KAMUT 1/1/2020  M KONGKONG MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9402 ISA .O.  BOKI 7/1/2008  M KONGKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9403 SULEIMAN .A. SODARI 5/1/2011  M KONGKONG MANGU SAEOII NCE 

9404 BUSA AHMADU SALE 13/2003  M KUWORKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9405 TIBEL JOSEPH 7/1/2008  M KUWORKA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9406 UMARN JANNA LEKTYU 10/1/2011  F KUWORKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9407 TAGWAI ABDULLAHI UMAR 13/2003  M ANGWAN BATURE MANGU CAEO NCE 

9408 UMAR TUKUR SULAIMAN 7/1/2008  M ANGWAN BATURE MANGU SAE B.ED 
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9409 USMAN ABDULLAHI BAHAGO 3/1/2003  M GIMTI GALADIMA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9410 TWAS MALI ILIYA 12/1/2004  M GIMTI GALADIMA MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9411 BENJAMIN AHMADI ZARIYA 10/1/2018  M GIMTI GALADIMA MANGU AEO NCE 

9412 TWAS EMMANUELMALI 9/1/2016  M GIMTI GALADIMA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9413 SULAIMAN .I. ADAMU 7/1/2008  M LEA GIMTI MALAU MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9414 SADUS NEHEMIAH .I. 7/1/2008  M LEA GIMTI MALAU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9415 DANLAMI .Z. MUSA 7/1/2008  M LEA GIMTI MALAU MANGU DSAEO NCE 

9416 SA'IDU GARBA KAMUT 12/1/2022  M LEA GIMTI MALAU MANGU AEO NCE 

9417 BILHATU ROBERT .D. 2/1/1989  F LEA LANGAI MANGU DD B.SC 

9418 AUGUSTINA YUSUF 1/6/004  M LEA LANGAI MANGU SAEOII NCE 

9419 SABO .P. MBANGS 7/1/2008  M LEA LANGAI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9420 CELINA YAKUBU 1/1/1991  F LEA LANGAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9421 HOSEA LENGE .D. 1/7/008  M LEA LANGAI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9422 SHASIDEEN ALI .H. 10/1/2018  M LEA LANGAI MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9423 ALHASSAN AHMED MUSA 5/1/1998  M LEA TUDUN WADA II MANGU CAE NCE 

9424 JACOB   CALEB  ARTU 7/1/2008  M LEA TUDUN WADA II MANGU SAEO NCE 

9425 HELEN DANJUMA 7/1/2008  M LEA TUDUN WADA II MANGU SAEO NCE 

9426 MOHAMMED LAWAL UMARU 7/1/2001  M LEA BULLI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9427 KATKUK HARUNA 10/1/1992  M LEA BULLI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9428 BITRUS .G. BEIDU 10/1/1991  M LEA BULLI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9429 MISHAU ADAMU 6/1/2004  M LEA NUFO MANGU CAEO NCE 

9430 SAIDU .H. BAKO 10/1/2018  M LEA NUFO MANGU AEO NCE 

9431 DIVWAM MERCY JOSHUA 5/1/1997  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU DD BSC.ED 

9432 YOSSY .D. MALLAM 7/1/2008  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9433 UMMI .H. GARBA 1/7/218  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9434 TAPCHIN KYAHAR 5/1/2011  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO II BSC.ED 

9435 SATSEN .E. PLANGNAN 3/1/2019  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 
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9436 SASHAK TALATU HABILA 10/1/2018  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9437 DANAN NANBAM ILIYA 3/5/2012  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU HAEO NCE 

9438 WILLIAM ALBERT 10/1/2018  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9439 TANKO NANBAL 9/1/2011  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9440 BWAN LINDA ISHAYA 10/1/2018  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9441 YADING YITMUN MUSA 9/1/2016  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO B.ED 

9442 VICTORIA BITRUS DABEN 3/1/2019  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9443 IDI PATRICIA IWLFRED 10/1/2019  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO B.ED 

9444 NAZING ABEDNEGO 9/1/2016  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO B.ED 

9445 RETCHEN CHINAN 1/4/011  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9446 GANI VIKANG ISUWA 10/1/2018  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU AEO B.ED 

9447 SUNDAY RENGTU .E. 4/1/2011  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9448 ELIZABETH .Y. DASHANG 7/1/2000  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9449 PLANGNAN YUSU8F 7/1/2001  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9450 MOHAMMED .B. ABDULLAHI 6/1/2000  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9451 LAMI ALHAJI HARUNA 2/1/1999  F LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU PAEO II NCE 



 

9452 DAKUEL ZACHARIAH .P. 7/1/2011  M LEA MANGU HALLE MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9453 CELINA OBADIAH SUDAN 2/1/1990  F LEA MAIRANA MANGU DD B.ED 

9454 HELEN .S. SULYA 10/1/1992  F LEA MAIRANA MANGU DD B.ED 

9455 CHRISTIANA .T. OJO 9/1/2008  F LEA MAIRANA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9456 GAYUS CELINA .T. 7/1/2008  F LEA MAIRANA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9457 NDEK NANDI MARKUS 7/1/2011  F LEA MAIRANA MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9458 KILSON RICHARD .B. 1/10/018  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9459 MILAHAM ZUHUMNAN 10/1/2018  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9460 KANGROT DANUNG 10/1/2011  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9461 DALENG .M. DANJUMA 10/1/2018  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU AEO NCE 

9462 USMAN KEFAS DATIP 10/1/2018  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU AEO B.ED 
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9463 NATHAN DAVID DANLAMI 5/1/2011  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9464 JOHN A. NSET 10/1/2001  M LEA MAIRANA MANGU AEO SSCE 

9465 SALAMATU .D. DAPIYA 10/1/1992  F LEA KWAHASLALEK MANGU CAEO B.ED 



 

9466 JAMES BORNO 10/1/1999  M LEA KWAHASLALEK MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9467 LAWI .L. PATRICK 5/1/2011  M LEA KWAHASLALEK MANGU SAEO NCE 

9468 DORCAS .A. POFI 7/1/2004  F LEA KWAHASLALEK MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9469 BAMSHAK DABWAN 10/1/2020  M LEA KWAHASLALEK MANGU AEO NCE 

9470 DANIYOK RHODA SABO 7/1/2001  F LEA KIKYAU MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9471 JULIANA AMOS 9/1/1998  F LEA KIKYAU MANGU CAEO B.SC 

9472 KUMDAHAR PHEOBE MUSA 11/1/2011  F LEA KIKYAU MANGU AEO NCE 

9473 YAKUBU DAUDA AYUBA 7/1/2011  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9474 NSET PETER MONDAY 1/1/2011  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9475 AMOS RABECCA 5/1/2011  F LEA KIKYAU MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9476 GWANDA EDWARD JOSIAH 5/1/2011  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9477 DADEP DEBORAH DAVID 1/1/2005  F LEA KIKYAU MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9478 YUNANA SANI PANMUT 1/1/1999  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU CAEO B.SC 

9479 KWARMANG PETER 10/1/2018  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU AEO NCE 

9480 DASIREP BIPLANG ISHAYA 10/1/2018  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9481 TANKO BORNO KILSON 11/30/2000  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU AEO SSCE 

9482 BALA JATAU 11/5/2005  M LEA KIKYAU MANGU AEO SSCE 

9483 HOSEA MUPLANG 7/1/2008  F PAT. MEM. MAIRAN MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9484 TUMUN FELIX FLAPSHAK 7/1/2008  M PAT. MEM. MAIRAN MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9485 CHETLE MARY ILU 1/1/1997  F PAT. MEM. MAIRAN MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9486 MILAHAM FWANGKAT 10/1/1992  M PAT. MEM. MAIRAN MANGU CAEO NCE 

9487 NYAKO FRIDAY JACOB 7/1/2008  M PAT. MEM. MAIRAN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9488 DATIRI NUHU SAMUEL 7/1/2008  M LEA BUGAL MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

9489 DUNG ILIYA DAVOU 6/23/2008  M LEA BUGAL MANGU SAEO NCE 
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9490 YUNANA ILIYA TUMBA 5/1/2002  M LEA BUGAL MANGU CAEO MST/PGDE 

9491 NANCHIN CALEB 7/1/2008  F LEA BUGAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9492 DANZARIA DALE CALEB 10/10/2018  M LEA BUGAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9493 ZACHARIA GIFTY JACOB 10/1/2018  F LEA BUGAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9494 NANDIK ROSELINE SAMUEL 10/1/2018  F LEA BUGAL MANGU AEO B.ED 



 

9495 ABEDNEGO PLANGNAN 12/1/2022  F LEA BUGAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9496 PANMUN DAUDA IBRAHIM 12/2/1996  M LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9497 RHODA KASHE 1/1/1985  F LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9498 KUYAHAR OBADIAH JONAH 5/1/1997  M LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9499 HAMIDU ALI 7/1/2008  M LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9500 ISHAYA YAKUBU 7/1/2008  M LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9501 BELLO USEINI DAGYENG 4/11/011  M LEA DAN HAUSA MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9502 LUKA REUBEN VRENGDUHUN 7/1/2008  M LEA KANTOMA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9503 NANDAK SENOK 3/1/2003  M LEA KANTOMA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9504 DAVWAR SUZANA DYELMAN 7/1/2008  F LEA KANTOMA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9505 LAITU JACOB 7/1/2008  F LEA KANTOMA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9506 MAFALLA MAREN MUSA 5/1/2011  M LEA KANTOMA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9507 TIMOTHY ABIGAIL BEST 12/1/2022  F LEA KANTOMA MANGU AEO NCE 

9508 PHILIP SIMI DUNG 10/1/2011  F LEA KANTOMA MANGU AEO SSCE 

9509 JWAN JACOB JOSHUA 5/1/2004  M DANHAUSA NOM MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9510 RIGATSON JOHN SILAS 8/2/2011  M DANHAUSA NOM MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9511 TONGRIYANG ISHAYA DASIREP 10/1/2018  F DANHAUSA NOM MANGU AEO NCE 

9512 PANLE NANRET SUNDAY 10/1/2018  F DANHAUSA NOM MANGU AEO NCE 

9513 ROSE CALEB DATU 9/1/2016  F DANHAUSA NOM MANGU HAEO NCE 

9514 BIGWANG JANET 10/4/2021  F DANHAUSA NOM MANGU AEO NCE 

9515 MWANTER ZUBAIRU TANGAN 4/1/2011  M DANHAUSA NOM MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9516 ABISHA DOGONYARO 10/1/2003  F LEA KINAT MANGU PAEO II B.ED 
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9517 GRACE MATHEW DAMUT 6/1/2000  F LEA KINAT MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9518 PHILIBUS FELIX FOMPUN 7/1/2008  M LEA KINAT MANGU SAEO B.TECH 

9519 MAGAJI JAMIHAH APOLOS 5/1/2011  M LEA KINAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9520 YAMBA FIDELIS ISHAYA 5/1/2011  M LEA KINAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9521 NATHAN DAVID DANLAMI 5/1/2011  M LEA KINAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9522 TANPWO DYELMAK PHILEMON 10/1/2018  M LEA KINAT MANGU AEO B.ED 

9523 DAWEL DANMANGU HASSAN 5/1/2011  M LEA KINAT MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9524 HIRSE SYLVESTER ISA 10/1/2022  M LEA KINAT MANGU AEO NCE 

9525 DANLAMI BONIFACE GAIUS 10/1/2022  M LEA KINAT MANGU AEO NCE 

9526 LUCY JOSHUA DAYA 5/1/2000  M LEA DUTSENLAMBA MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9527 FOM GYANG CHOJI 7/1/2007  M LEA DUTSENLAMBA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9528 RABECCA SATI DAKUM 9/1/2011  F LEA DUTSENLAMBA MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9529 RETCHEN ISA'AC 10/1/2018  F LEA DUTSENLAMBA MANGU AEO NCE 

9530 DANIEL SALE 10/1/1992  M LEA GAUDA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9531 DAKSHUAL SHALEP DANLADI 3/1/2005  M LEA GAUDA MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9532 CHRISTIANA NUHU 7/1/2000  F LEA GAUDA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9533 TIYOR SOLOM0N BITRUS 7/1/2005  M LEA GAUDA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9534 SIMON ZECHARIAH 7/1/2010  M LEA GYAMBWAS MANGU SAEO NCE 

9535 ALICE .D. DALUKUN 9/10/2016  F LEA GYAMBWAS MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9536 YABAK BAMAIYI 1/5/203  M LEA GYAMBWAS MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9537 RINGMOL BAMSHAK 5/1/2013  M LEA GYAMBWAS MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9538 DIRISU KINGSLEY .A. 7/1/2008  M LEA MADI MANGUL MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9539 DOGO IGNATIUS  KINUWAN 9/1/2016  M LEA MADI MANGUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9540 SEKYEN .Y. RASS 12/1/2022  F LEA MADI MANGUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9541 CHRISTOPHER .W. MANJA 12/1/2022  M LEA MADI MANGUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9542 SUNDAY ELICAH .L. 12/1/2022  F LEA MADI MANGUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9543 SOKKYESS SARAH INUWA 10/1/1993  F LEA KOGUL MANGU CAEO NCE 
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9544 YER'AM SADI LUWAL 10/1/2011  M LEA KOGUL MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9545 LASKASA BAMSHAK BISE 10/1/2018  M LEA KOGUL MANGU AEO B.ED 

9546 AFODA DANIEL JOSEPH 10/1/2018  F LEA KOGUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9547 DAMTAN LINUS SIMON 7/1/2000  M LEA KOGUL MANGU AEO SSCE 

9548 DESHI LAWSON LUKUTCHI 9/20/2003  M LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU CAEO BS ED 

9549 JULIANA KUHURUK 3/1/1989  F LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU CAEO NCE 

9550 WETSOR DANIEL DAVWAP 3/1/2005  M LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9551 DAPIYA BEETLE MANDYIEL 5/1/2011  M LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9552 SAMUEL ZACHARIAH LIYAS 7/1/2011  M LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU SAEO II NCE 



 

9553 DINATU SHAHALKYES SILAS 10/1/2018  M LEA DANGKWAHAS MANGU AEO NCE 

9554 DUSHU AFODIA BITRUS 5/1/1998  F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU CAEO BSC/ED 

9555 KEZIAH CHALLA 9/1/1998  F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9556 TUWAN BENMUN JAMES 9/1/2016  F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9557 DASHON LOIS AMINU 12/1/2022  F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9558 LOGURUM RAMATU TIMOTHY 5/1/2000  F LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9559 YILPO PATROBAS SAMUEL  10/1/2011  M LEA BWANZUHUM MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9560 EZEKIEL M. DAVUN  2/1/1995  M LEA DYES BWOR MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9561 JEREMIAH GRACE DATU 10/1/2011  F LEA DYES BWOR MANGU SAEO II NCE 

9562 DABEN ILIYA BWAHATSHAK 10/1/2018  M LEA DYES BWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9563 RABECCA NANPAN NAMANG  10/1/2018  F LEA DYES BWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9564 ESTHER L. FWANGDEN  10/1/2018  F LEA DYES BWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9565 CHETDEN DIYEL DAUDA  7/1/2001  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9566 BINTA DARIN WETPAN  7/1/2008  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9567 YONTUHUN ASAEB HARUNA 7/1/2008  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9568 LAUGTER USENI MWOLDUHUR 10/1/2011  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU SAEO II B.ED 

9569 FRANCIS GUFWAN ILIYA  9/1/2016  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU AEO B.ED 

9570 DASKUT REUBEN JOSEPH  5/1/2011  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 
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9571 GALAK MAXWELL C.  10/1/2018  M LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9572 DALIS YOSI BITRUS  10/1/2018  F LEA TWASPUHAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9573 DAKWAHAL ILIYA DAWUS 3/1/2003  M LEA KOPAL MANGU SAEO NCE  

9574 DAWAN HILDA ANTHONY 10/1/2011  F LEA KOPAL MANGU SAEO II NCE  

9575 NANBAM GONGCHI IDI 10/1/2018  F LEA KOPAL MANGU AEO NCE  

9576 TALATU ABASHE 1/1/2018  F LEA KOPAL MANGU AEO NCE  

9577 DAKTU NANBAK 1/1/2018  F LEA KOPAL MANGU AEO NCE  

9578 NANCY GERSHON KOPCHI  1/1/2018  F LEA KOPAL MANGU AEO NCE  

9579 ZUGHUMBES S. HARUNA 10/1/1996  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU DD BSC.ED 

9580 DIKOROM IGNATIUS LAITU 10/1/1992  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9581 ANITA MARKUS LEKMAK 7/1/2008  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9582 SHIYAGHAL ZABE MADAKI 7/1/2008  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9583 ASABAR SIMON 6/29/2001  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU SAEO FSLC 

9584 MUHAMMAD ADAM ZAILANI 2/1/1999  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 

9585 DABOT JAMES  8/1/1998  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 

9586 MWANAR ISHAKU AUDU  10/1/2018  M LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9587 KJYENKUM THERESA YUSUF 10/1/2018  F LEA MANGUN CENT. MANGU AEO NCE 

9588 RHODA T. KYAHAR 10/1/1992  F LEA NYEMPANG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9589 HELLON V. GUTUL 5/1/2000  M LEA NYEMPANG MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9590 NANDI Y. GULUHUN 7/1/2008  F LEA NYEMPANG MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9591 DADIEL C. LETAK 7/1/2008  M LEA NYEMPANG MANGU PAEO II BSC 

9592 DASHE RAMATU 2/1/1999  F LEA TOKCHAR MANGU CAEO NCE 

9593 PETER USHIRIL 10/1/2018  M LEA TOKCHAR MANGU AEO NCE 

9594 JWANBA NANPAN CALEB 10/1/2018  M LEA TOKCHAR MANGU AEO NCE 

9595 ISHAKU L. DALONG 5/1/1998  M LEA KOPPETA MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9596 DIKWAK ENOCK MAKLEK 7/1/2008  M LEA KOPPETA MANGU PAEO II NCE 



 

9597 HOSEA CHRISTIANA GUTEN  10/1/2018  F LEA KOPPETA MANGU AEO B.ED 
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9598 MARKUS SIMON LEKMAK 10/1/2000  M LEA KOPNANLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9599 DIKOROM GASHON MUSA 7/1/2010  M LEA KOPNANLE MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9600 NANKILING D. AMOS  10/1/2020  F LEA KOPNANLE MANGU AEO NCE 

9601 DAGWA SALOME EMMANUEL  7/1/2000  F LEA KAHARYAM MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9602 NAKUP SAMUEL  10/15/1990  F LEA KAHARYAM MANGU CAEO NCE 

9603 YUWANA Y. VWAR 10/1/1993  F LEA KAHARYAM MANGU CAEO NCE 

9604 YATU COMFORT AMOS 7/1/2008  F LEA KAHARYAM MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9605 YAMTU RESHAK JONAH  9/1/2016  F LEA KAHARYAM MANGU PAEO II BSC.ED 

9606 SAMUEL MARKUS L 10/1/2001  M LEA KOLESHIK MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9607 MWOLPUN NICHOLAS 7/1/2008  M LEA KOLESHIK MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9608 SHAKATSHIK S. AYUBA  10/1/2018  M LEA KOLESHIK MANGU AEO B.ED 

9609 DANAT CHENSHAK D.  4/13/2011  M LEA KOPSHU MANGU AEO B.ED 

9610 TALATU M. DOMINIC 6/1/2001  F LEA KOPSHU MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9611 DANSURA WATSON E.  7/1/2001  M LEA KOPSHU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9612 NYANG NANKAM D.  7/1/2015  F LEA KOPSHU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9613 DAPAL NANDOM M.  4/13/2011  M LEA KOPSHU MANGU SAEO NCE 

9614 RACHEAL S. DAFU 10/1/1990  F LEA LARPIYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9615 PHEOBE A. SATRYEM  10/1/1992  F LEA LARPIYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9616 AMINA YEPE 10/1/1991  F LEA LARPIYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9617 SAMSON D. DABANG 5/1/2011  M LEA LARPIYA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9618 ABIGAIL MANU  5/1/2011  F LEA LARPIYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9619 PLANGKYES YUSUF ZACHARIAH 7/1/2008  M LEA FWAM MANGU SAEO B.ED  

9620 JAMES SULE GYING 7/1/2008  M LEA FWAM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9621 TANGLEK JIBRIN DANLADI  9/1/2016  M LEA FWAM MANGU AEO NCE 

9622 DASHIK TONGRIYANG PHILIP 9/1/2016  F LEA FWAM MANGU AEO B.ED  

9623 DAGUROK ISHAYA DANZARIA 10/1/2018  M LEA FWAM MANGU AEO NCE 

9624 PETER YAKUBU 4/1/2011  M LEA BIDOL MANGU SAEO NCE 
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9625 DUSHU NAMANG P. 10/1/2018  M LEA BIDOL MANGU AEO NCE 

9626 SAKONDAR TAPCHIN C. 10/1/2018  F LEA BIDOL MANGU AEO NCE 

9627 VICTOR S. SHILIM  5/1/2002  M LEA BIDOL MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9628 CALEB ARDO DAPUL  7/1/2008  M LEA FOHOLMWOR MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9629 MARYAMU O. DAYAK 10/1/1992  F LEA FOHOLMWOR MANGU CAEO NCE 

9630 DUGURYIL NANBAM H.  10/1/2018  F LEA FOHOLMWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9631 WATSUM BRISKILA L. 5/1/2011  F LEA FOHOLMWOR MANGU SAEO NCE 

9632 BALA IBRAHIM J.  6/1/2000  M LEA DANGKARGUNG MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9633 YUSUF ZACHARIA P. 7/1/2008  M LEA DANGKARGUNG MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9634 YATU YAKUBU YILRET 7/1/2008  M LEA DANGKARGUNG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9635 SHILIM MARY REVEN 7/1/2000  F LEA DANGU MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9636 DINGSE MICHAEL N. 10/1/2018  M LEA DANGU MANGU AEO B.ED 

9637 AUGUSTINE MICAH GUVREM 5/1/2011  M LEA NGHIGHA'A MANGU SAEO NCE 

9638 DASHOK FWANGSHAK YUSUF 7/1/2016  M LEA NGHIGHA'A MANGU AEO B.ED 

9639 TONGSHIU MONDAY  12/1/2022  M LEA NGHIGHA'A MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9640 WILLIAM DOKA P. 10/1/1992  M LEA KONBIRING MANGU AEO CAEO 

9641 RACHEAL GARSHON G. 6/1/2000  F LEA KONBIRING MANGU AEO B.ED. 

9642 TEPTU TITUS Y. 11/1/1998  M LEA KONBIRING MANGU CAEO NCE 

9643 ISA LAWSON EDWARD 7/1/2008  M LEA TOKKONG MANGU PAEO II BSC.ED 

9644 TEPTU TITUS YUSUFU 11/1/1998  M LEA TOKKONG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9645 KYAHARSHIK GODSON AUTA 5/1/2011  M LEA TOKKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9646 BENMANG KARSHAK INUSA 9/1/2016  M LEA TOKKONG MANGU HAEO NCE 

9647 DUSHU NAMANG PETER  10/1/2018  M LEA TOKKONG MANGU AEO NCE 

9648 DING'AN NANCHIN BWANMANG 10/1/2018  F LEA GOHOTKUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9649 JIGAL MERCY EZEKIEL 10/1/2018  F LEA GOHOTKUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9650 DAKUR NANTAP HIRSE 10/1/2018  F LEA GOHOTKUNG MANGU AEO NCE 

9651 WILFRED NANLE MISUN 10/1/2018  M LEA GOHOTKUNG MANGU AEO NCE 
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9652 MARTHA F. GUZAN 2/1/1999  F LEA PWASKOP MANGU CAEO M.ED 

9653 GUMIR DEBORAH DUNA 5/1/2000  F LEA PWASKOP MANGU CAEO M.ED 



 

9654 GAMBO PETER DAWULLUNG 9/1/2016  M LEA PWASKOP MANGU CAEO NCE 

9655 THOMAS MANDIYEN SATI 10/1/2018  M LEA PWASKOP MANGU AEO B.ED 

9656 PUSHRIM JUSTICE SILAS 10/1/2018  M LEA PWASKOP MANGU AEO NCE 

9657 NWANG JOYCE KEFAS  10/1/2018  F LEA PWASKOP MANGU AEO B.ED 

9658 HAJARATU HABILA ABALIS 10/1/1996  F LEA PWASKOP MANGU AEO NCE 

9659 DAUWET NANKYER APPOLOS 4/1/2023  F LEA PWASKOP MANGU AEO NCE 

9660 NDEAT NAANLOP SAMUEL  5/1/1997  F LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO B.ED 

9661 LENGE JESSICA INUSA  5/1/2004  F LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO B.ED 

9662 MUDEL SUZANA ISHAYA  4/13/2011  F LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9663 ISTIFANUS BRISCAH CLIFORD  4/13/2011  F LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9664 AYUBA RINFWANG  9/20/2011  M LE A LAMOR MANGU CAEO NCE 

9665 WAMZUK NANDI EMMANUEL  9/1/2016  F LE A LAMOR MANGU SAEO NCE 

9666 DABWOR KENNETH AYUBA 10/1/2018  F LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9667 TOGOL LENGE JONATHAN  10/1/2018  M LE A LAMOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9668 TANGBIT G. KYESLE  6/1/1989  M APER PUSHIT MANGU CAEO B.ED 



 

9669 TABITHA JAMES YILSON  6/1/2000  F APER PUSHIT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9670 YAMTAL EMMANUEL HARUNA  6/22/2009  M APER PUSHIT MANGU SAEO NCE 

9671 YAMTU TITUS USMAN  10/1/2018  M APER PUSHIT MANGU AEO BSC. ED  

9672 SHITTU APPOLOS ISHAYA  9/1/1998  M MUTONG MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9673 LARABA APPOLOS ISHAYA 5/1/1998  M MUTONG MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9674 LINDA ISHAKU LADI  10/1/2018  F MUTONG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9675 CECILIA TITUS TANIMU 7/1/2008  F MUTONG MANGU AEO B.ED 

9676 GODFREY PHILEMON TONGA 3/1/2019  F MUTONG MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

9677 HASSAN NANSAT MARKUS  8/2/2021  M MUTONG MANGU PAEO II FSLC 

9678 TUNGBA NANLE KEFAS 8/1/2006  M LAWET NOM MANGU SAEO NCE 
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9679 YAMTAL NANDI DANFULANI 3/1/2005  M LAWET NOM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9680 FIRAPMANG AMINA EMMANUEL  3/1/2018  F LAWET NOM MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9681 GUSHOP SAMUEL SOLOMON 3/1/2018  M LAWET NOM MANGU AEO NCE 

9682 MAGUN NAANDEM DAKANG 12/1/2022  M LAWET NOM MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9683 DATIT NA'OMI ERIC  10/1/2011  M LAWET NOM MANGU AEO GR II 

9684 BITRUS N. DAWAT  10/1/1992  M LEA KOMTUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9685 MARKPLANG H. KOPKYES 5/1/2011  M LEA KOMTUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9686 PAULINA S. NWANAN 10/1/2018  F LEA KOMTUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9687 NWANNAN LINDA JUMBA  10/1/2018  M LEA KOMTUL MANGU CAEO B.ED  

9688 NNOK LINUS SAMUEL  4/1/2004  M LEA GWET MANGU PAEO II B.ED  

9689 KWARKUM DANIEL HENRY  2/1/1997  M LEA GWET MANGU CAEO NCE 

9690 PEZUM LORETA 10/1/1992  M LEA GWET MANGU SAEO NCE 

9691 SHINAT ESTHER SOLOMON  10/1/2018  M LEA GWET MANGU HAEO SSCE 

9692 HOSEA ELISHA  7/1/2001  M LEA JIPUN MANGU AEO  

9693 DUGURYIL NANMAN HARUNA  7/1/2008  F LEA JIPUN MANGU AEO B.ED  

9694 DAPIYA IRMIYA ZUNGKUK 7/1/2008  F LEA JIPUN MANGU AEO B.ED 

9695 DAPEL LUKA DUHAN  7/1/2011  F LEA JIPUN MANGU AEO NCE 

9696 ELIZABETH ADAMU 4/1/1992  M LEA DYESGUNG MANGU AEO B.ED 

9697 TOGOL ISHAKU Y. 9/1/2016  F LEA DYESGUNG MANGU CAEO NCE 



 

9698 KYAHAR ILIYA ISHAKU  6/1/2004  F LEA MBWOR MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9699 ZONGLE NALONG HOSEA 5/1/2011  M LEA MBWOR MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9700 MUCHAN FWANGMUN MICHAEL  3/1/2019  M LEA MBWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9701 JWANAN CHARITY SIMON 12/1/2023  M LEA MBWOR MANGU AEO NCE 

9702 LISAN DAJOT DATIENG 10/1/2018  F LEA MBWOR MANGU AEO DIPLOMA 

9703 RABECCAH NAKYES JOB 10/1/2018  F LEA MBWOR MANGU AEO SSCE 

9704 KOMAK THOMSON TOKCHI  8/2/2021  F LEA MBWOR MANGU CAEO FSLC  

9705 JEPTHER JATAU 5/1/1998  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU PAEO II NCE 
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9706 LUYASH MARTHA EMMANUEL  1/1/2009  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9707 IGWE BLESSING 7/1/2008  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9708 JULIUS YUNANA MBES 10/1/2011  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU HAEO NCE 

9709 TONGBU GRACE ZABBA 7/1/2011  M LEA APER RUFF MANGU AEO NCE 

9710 SHOCKDEN DORCAS IBRAHIM 5/1/2011  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU AEO NCE 

9711 MWANLE ROSE ADAMU 5/1/2011  F LEA APER RUFF MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9712 DAKIRIM ALICE PHILIBUS 9/1/2018  M LEA APER RUFF MANGU AEO NCE 

9713 DASPAN NATHAN ISHAYA  10/1/2018  M LEA APER RUFF MANGU AEO NCE 

9714 PETER BWAHAT 10/1/1998  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9715 SHIPSON A. YAMWA 5/1/1998  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9716 GUKAS G. NDUGHUN  3/1/2005  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9717 DACHAN S. INUSA  9/1/2005  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9718 TATU P. IBRAHIM  10/1/1992  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9719 LERE N. HOSEA 7/1/2008  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9720 DACHI N. GUNAT 7/1/2008  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9721 MAKWIN L. PETER 7/1/2008  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9722 DINGSE S. MOSES 7/1/2008  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9723 MESHAK A. DOGO 10/1/2011  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU HAEO B.ED 

9724 ANDREW M. KYENSE 9/1/2011  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9725 VICTOR DEBORAH  9/1/2016  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9726 DATEP T. AYUBA 9/1/2016  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9727 NANDI FRIDAY 10/1/2018  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9728 BALA DANLADI  10/1/2018  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9729 DARIN P. HARUNA 10/1/2018  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9730 YAMTAL N. EZEKIEL  12/1/2022  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9731 DAOGHOR N. ISA  12/1/2022  F LEA NCHIYA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9732 KROMKYES N. LUKA 12/1/2022  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 
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9733 CHRISTOPHER YOWEL 10/1/2018  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9734 NAKWUT P. YOHANA 6/1/2018  M LEA NCHIYA MANGU AEO NCE 

9735 GLONG ROSE GUNAT 7/1/1994  M LEA APER MANGU AEO B.ED 

9736 FILIBUS EMMANUEL  10/1/1992  M LEA APER MANGU CAEO NCE 

9737 AFORDIA JACOB JWANBAK 2/1/2002  M LEA APER MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9738 JUMMA NDEK WILLIAM 10/1/2011  F LEA APER MANGU CAEO NCE 

9739 PLANGNAN GUKAS  10/1/2018  F LEA APER MANGU SAEO NCE 

9740 ELIZABETH KEFAS KODUHUR 10/1/1992  F LEA RUFF NTULU MANGU HAEO NCE 



 

9741 MOSES PENINAH HOSEA 5/1/2011  M LEA RUFF NTULU MANGU AEO NCE 

9742 DARIN APPOLOS HARUNA  3/1/2019  F LEA RUFF NTULU MANGU AEO NCE 

9743 ANNA SUNDAY  7/1/1993  F LEA JWAK MILLET MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

9744 BANGSHAK Y. IBRAHIM 10/1/2011  M LEA JWAK MILLET MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

9745 HABU MONICAH PANAN 10/1/2018  M LEA JWAK MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9746 LWAHAS MAKVRENG DAUDA 10/1/2018  M LEA JWAK MILLET MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9747 DAYIL MANASSEH ILIYA 10/4/2021  F LEA JWAK MILLET MANGU CAEO NCE 

9748 BUKAR MICHAEL PINSHAK  7/1/2000  F LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU AEO NCE 

9749 DENHAM WETKAS 10/1/2006  F LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU AEO NCE 

9750 EMMANUEL SYLVANUS 12/1/1996  F LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9751 CHUKLE NUHU EZEKIEL  6/1/2011  F LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9752 AARON NASTU DATIL 5/1/1998  M LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9753 SIMON BRISKILA KONYIL 2/1/2022  F LEA SEKYEN RUVWANG MANGU HAEO NCE 

9754 POLYCARP DIK'AN DAWAN 12/1/1996  M LEA RUVWANG MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

9755 FRIDAY ELI KROMDE 4/13/2011  M LEA RUVWANG MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9756 BOTMANG MARYAMU ALI 10/1/2018  F LEA RUVWANG MANGU AEO NCE 

9757 NSAK SHETU SOKYES 3/1/2012  M LEA RUVWANG MANGU AEO NCE 

9758 AZUMI HARUNA ARIN 2/1/1993  M LEA RUVWANG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9759 DARING DENNIS YOHANNA 7/1/2008  M LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU CAEO B.ED 
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9760 BALA A. GONGCHI 10/1/1992  M LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU CAEO NCE 

9761 DAGWER PHOEBE 10/1/1999  F LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU AEO NCE 

9762 YILBISH SULE CECILIA 7/1/2008  F LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU AEO NCE 

9763 RAHILA O. DAFOHOM 10/1/2006  F LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU AEO NCE 

9764 ALTINE ALI 10/1/2011  M LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU AEO NCE 

9765 DALUKUN CECILIA ALI 5/1/2011  M LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU CAEO NCE 

9766 WALTU SATMUN YADUHUN 10/1/2018  M LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9767 JAMES ADAMU  8/2/2022  F LEA GINDIRI NGOK MANGU CAEO FSLC 

9768 DAFWAN ALTINE POKYES 10/15/1990  M LEA MILLET MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9769 TANKO SILAS SHIMILAK 4/13/2011  M LEA MILLET MANGU HAEO B.ED 



 

9770 DAKAT PLANGNAN GUNYANG 5/1/2011  M LEA MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9771 CHRISTIANA INUSA DABEN 7/1/2011  M LEA MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9772 AMOS DOMSHAK OTHNIEL 10/1/2018  M LEA MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9773 DAUDU SOLOMON SHEHU 10/1/2018  F LEA MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9774 KEZIAH PAUL DAKWAR 10/1/2018  M LEA MILLET MANGU AEO NCE 

9775 AUGUSTINE ELIZABETH B.  10/1/2018  M LEA MILLET MANGU CAEO NCE 

9776 ISA NENDI AYUBA 10/1/1992  M NLEEN NOM. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9777 DANJUMA YAKTU  10/1/1992  M NLEEN NOM. MANGU CAEO NCE 

9778 HAUWA DANLADI ABDULLAHI  10/1/2011  M NLEEN NOM. MANGU SAEO NCE 

9779 IDRIS AYUBA MANKAM 7/1/2008  M NLEEN NOM. MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9780 SAIDU MUSA GETO  5/1/1998  M NLEEN NOM. MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9781 TEPKAHAN NANSHIN Y 3/1/2003  M LEA JIPAL MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9782 REGINA HOSEA 7/1/2001  F LEA JIPAL MANGU CAEO NCE 

9783 DADIYEL G JOSEPH 12/1/2000  F LEA JIPAL MANGU PAEO II  B.ED 

9784 DASHE M GAMALIEL 1/1/2008  M LEA JIPAL MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9785 DOKBISH P ZACHARIAH  01-05-11  M LEA JIPAL MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

9786 MILDRED J JONGSHWAN  01-02-99  F LEA JIPAL MANGU HAEO NCE 
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9787 YILPWO S BONGYIL 10/1/2018  M LEA JIPAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9788 LUKA B YONSOHOT 10/1/2018  M LEA JIPAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9789 GIDEON M MADE 12/1/2022  M LEA JIPAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9790 AMOS D DAMULAK 5/1/1998  M KANJING MANGU CAEO NCE 

9791 JUMMAI K JESSE 10/1/1990  M KANJING MANGU CAEO NCE 

9792 OBED KATLONG DAMKAT 10/1/2006  M KANJING MANGU HAEO NCE 

9793 HARUNA YONMUN DASHE 9/1/2018  M KANJING MANGU AEO NCE 

9794 JONGSHWAN JOSIAH NANSHIN 7/1/2001  M KABUM MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9795 CHENSHAK NANDEM JORO 5/1/2011  M KABUM MANGU SAEO  NCE 

9796 VICTOR VILDI 10/1/2010  M KABUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9797 FWANGVIL DAPAR DAMULAK 12/1/2022  M KABUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9798 DALOHOR SHINSUK JESSE 12/1/2022  M KABUM MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9799 WAPDYEL SHEME DATUHUN 12/1/2022  M KABUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9800  WAPDYEL NANPAN KEFAS 12/1/2022  M KABUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9801 KWOBAKAL DAKOKOL 2/1/1989  M LEA BUL MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9802 DAGO E MESHAK 10/2/2018  M LEA BUL MANGU AEO BSC 

9803 DADIYEL JOSEPH 10/1/1999  M KATUL MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9804 NANCY JOHN MULLENG 11/1/1993  F KATUL MANGU CAEO NCE 

9805 SOHOTYOHON TOKMAK HARUNA 10/1/2011  M KATUL MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9806 SULEIMAN TANKO DAJWAN 10/1/2018  M KATUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9807 BWANPAN ZIMS DANIHIL 12/1/2022  M KATUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9808 NOKSHWAN MAKTONG 

RAYMOND 
12/1/2022  M KATUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9809 DABWON RINGLE CHINSE  8/2/2021  M KATUL MANGU AEO NCE 

9810 CHENSHAK NANWAL 11/1/2011  M LEA SAMBE MANGU SAEO B.SC.ED 

9811 EZEKIEL SIMON TANGLAT 5/1/1998  M LEA SAMBE MANGU CAEO NCE 

9812 DAWUN GAIUS DANAT 9/1/2016  M LEA SAMBE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9813 MONICAH BALLE 10/1/2018  F LEA SAMBE MANGU HAEO NCE 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9814 YADANG MICHAEL DABIT 7/1/2008  M KABURUK MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9815 ADABA SHELONG LASHUWAT 10/1/2018  M KABURUK MANGU AEO NCE 

9816 ELIJAH KATMAN DAKAM 12/1/2022  M KABURUK MANGU AEO NCE 

9817 JWANGTA ADABA 8/1/2021  M KABURUK MANGU AEO NCE 

9818 SHWANZAK SUNDAY JOSEPH 9/16/2003  M LEA RUNDUM MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9819 NANMAN STANLEY DAMIRIM 1/1/2011  M LEA RUNDUM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9820 DIYE JUMMAI PHILEMON 6/1/2004  M LEA RUNDUM MANGU HAEO NCE 

9821 GABRIEL PHEOBE DALEK 3/1/2005  F LEA RUNDUM MANGU HAEO NCE 

9822 DASUHUN DYENAN SHALONG 12/1/2022  M LEA RUNDUM MANGU AEO NCE 

9823 SATNIYON DAEN NANYIT 7/1/2008  M LEA KOPLAR MANGU PAEO II BA.ED 

9824 AYUBA BITRUS DAPAN 12/1/1998  M LEA KOPLAR MANGU SAEO BA.ED 

9825 GAPSHWAR MATHIAS ABALIS 12/1/2022  M LEA KOPLAR MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

9826 ISHAYA ABALIS DAYA 10/15/1990  M ZUGUWAL MANGU DD B.ED 

9827 JONATHAN MICHAEL GOEWAM 7/1/2008  M ZUGUWAL MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9828 DASET PETER DATUHUN 7/1/2008  M ZUGUWAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9829 TAPNAN TANGMAK JOHNSON 10/1/2011  M ZUGUWAL MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9830 TEPCHI NANDEM DABET 12/1/2022  M ZUGUWAL MANGU AEO B.ED 

9831 DILONG ALEXANDER 12/1/2022  M ZUGUWAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9832 DAJONG MAL 10/1/1996  M LEA MALE MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9833  REBBECAH D LUWAYON 8/1/1998  F LEA MALE MANGU CAEO NCE 

9834  DANA LEPNAN DAYON 4/13/2011  M LEA MALE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9835 DADE MOSES JONGMANG 3/1/2005  M LEA MALE MANGU HAEO NCE 

9836  DALUHUT M EZEKIEL 10/1/2018  M LEA MALE MANGU AEO NCE 

9837 JOSHUA BAKYIT JONGLEK 12/1/2022  M LEA MALE MANGU AEO NCE 

9838 DANAN K JOSHUA 12/1/2022  M LEA MALE MANGU AEO NCE 

9839 DARUWANG DAWAKAL 9/1/1998  M LEA MALE MANGU AEO NCE 

9840 TUPYIL DANLADI DINAN 10/1/2018  M KWADAMANG MANGU AEO NCE 
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9841 DAMAK KYAUTA DAKOENG 12/1/2022  F KWADAMANG MANGU AEO NCE 



 

9842 BILHATU ROBERT D 2/1/1989  F KWADAMANG MANGU CAEO  B.SC.ED 

9843 AUGUSTINE YUSUF  6/1/2004  M KWADAMANG MANGU DD NCE 

9844 SABO P MBANGS 3/1/2003  M KWADAMANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9845 CELINA YAKUBU 1/1/1991  F KWADAMANG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9846 HOSEA LENGE D 7/1/2008  M KWADAMANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9847 SHAMSIDEEN ALI H 10/1/2018  M KWADAMANG MANGU AEO NCE 

9848 SOKOTDING BITRUS HOSEA  10/1/1992  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9849 NUHU DAMOK 1/1/1998  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9850 NWAN DEBORAH MOSES 1/1/2011  F LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9851 GUFWAN SHORMANG SHEHU 12/1/2022  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9852 YENLE PETER HALIDU 7/1/2004  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9853 YADUHUN PANDEN WALTU 12/1/2022  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9854 DAYEN STEPHEN INUSA  5/1/2011  M LEA KOMBILI MANGU AEO NCE 

9855 KUDEN PLANGNAN Z. 12/1/2000  F LEA FISH FARM MANGU CAEO BA.ED 

9856 BENARD PLANGDES 3/1/2005  M LEA FISH FARM MANGU CAEO BA.ED 



 

9857 YILROHOP REGINA 5/1/2011  M LEA FISH FARM MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

9858 DAFUL TARFENA 5/1/2011  M LEA FISH FARM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9859 DALEK ANNA USMAN  8/1/2011  F LEA FISH FARM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9860 SAMSON SILAS  5/1/2011  M LEA FISH FARM MANGU SAEO NCE 

9861 GABREIL SHERACK KUMBET  10/1/1992  M LEA LARKAS MANGU CAEO BA.ED 

9862 NSHAL NANFWANG 1/10/211  M LEA LARKAS MANGU SAEO NCE 

9863 JAPHET BALA DANYARO  10/1/2018  M LEA LARKAS MANGU AEO NCE 

9864 RAHILA LEKS 7/1/2001  F LEA AJING MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9865 RAUTHA ELISHA  10/1/1992  F LEA AJING MANGU CAEO NCE 

9866 KAMAN A. DAKUR 10/1/2008  F LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 

9867 KYETU NANBAM LOGAN 10/1/2011  F LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 
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9868 SONGLE ROSELYNE SAMULA 7/1/2008  F LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 

9869 DADING POMAK DAPIL  5/1/2018  M LEA AJING MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9870 DAJEL JOSHUA YUSUFU 5/1/2011  M LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9871 MORIS MWANLE 10/1/2011  M LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 

9872 TANNI ARTU  1/1/2008  M LEA AJING MANGU SAEO NCE 

9873 GUKIR MARK IBRAHIM 4/1/1999  M LEA DANGDAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9874 KROMSHAM SIMON ISAAC 10/1/1999  M LEA DANGDAI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9875 YARIM KATSEN MANASSEH  7/1/2008  M LEA DANGDAI MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9876 MWOLGWAN AFINIKI NSHAL  10/1/2011  F LEA DANGDAI MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9877 KROMDAR SEKYEN YAMUSA  9/1/2018  F LEA DANGDAI MANGU AEO NCE 

9878 BELLO M. SHWATTU 10/1/1992  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU CAEO NCE 

9879 TAGUL DAVID BIBOT 5/1/2011  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9880 DABISH JULLIET GABRIEL  5/1/2011  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9881 SANI DANYARO  1/1/2005  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU SAEO NCE 

9882 MAILAFIYA NANLE 10/1/2018  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU AEO NCE 

9883 REMSHAK JAMES SYLVESTER  9/1/2016  M LEA CHANGAL MANGU HAEO BSC.ED  

9884 ISHAYA RIFKATU  7/1/2008  F LEA LAYUZA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9885 DAGWAN MIKAILU ELISHA  5/1/2011  M LEA LAYUZA MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9886 NANCIN IRMIYA ZUMUK  5/1/2011  M LEA LAYUZA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9887 CALEB JOEL  7/1/2008  M LEA ADEP MANGU SAEO NCE 

9888 DAMINA MATHEW DALONG 4/1/2011  M LEA ADEP MANGU SAEO NCE 

9889 VWANSE JOEL HARUNA  5/1/2003  M LEA ADEP MANGU CAEO NCE 

9890 DAMAK LEPAN DATIRENG 1/1/2008  M MBWOR NOM MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9891 BANWAR FRIDAY JOSEPH  9/1/2016  M MBWOR NOM MANGU HAEO NCE 

9892 NWAN WILFRED VICTOR  3/1/2019  M MBWOR NOM MANGU AEO NCE 

9893 HAL ALEXANDER ILIYA 10/1/1992  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU CAEO HND 

9894 FLORA JELMAK AUTA 11/1/1993  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9895 SILAS GABRIEL KUMBET 5/1/1998  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9896 AUGUSTINE ALI DAMIYAL  12/1/1996  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU CAEO HND 

9897 UMAR YAHAYA IBRAHIM 5/1/1997  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9898 GODFREY YUNANA YATU 7/1/2008  M LEA ATUHUN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9899 ELIZABETH MUTUM  9/1/1999  F LEA ATUHUN MANGU PAEO II NCE 



 

9900 DABIS ANGELINA PETER 12/1/1998  F LEA DIKONG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9901 JOSEPH PANMUN BAYEN 4/13/2011  M LEA DIKONG MANGU DD NCE 

9902 FIRAPMUN YOHANA DATUKUN 10/1/2011  M LEA DIKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9903 AYUBA APPOLOS GORO 10/1/2011  M LEA DIKONG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9904 FIRBUK LONGCHIN SIMON  7/1/2016  M LEA DIKONG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9905 DANJUMA N. DAHUWAL  9/1/1998  M LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO NCE 

9906 SARAYA DAKUL 11/1/1993  F LEA WASHNA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9907 ESTHER JELTU  7/1/2008  F LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO NCE 

9908 YATU PLANGKAT F. 5/1/2011  M LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9909 PUNVWET S. AYUBA  9/1/2016  M LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9910 DASMAN FWANGSHAK M. 9/1/2016  M LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9911 DADYES PAN'AN ALI 10/1/2018  M LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO NCE 

9912 NANTAP SAMUEL L.  12/1/2022  F LEA WASHNA MANGU AEO B.ED 

9913 PLANGNAN SOLOMON WUYEP 12/1/1997  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9914 TALATU DATOK 4/1/1997  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 



 

9915 JIKOLIA JUSTIN DUKAT 11/1/1990  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9916 REGINA DAVURUK DAMSEN 11/1/1993  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9917 YADING NANLOP BITRUS 7/1/2011  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9918 KWATMAK DAWUS JINGLAP 10/1/2018  M LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO BA.ED 

9919 DAZUK SEKYEN MARKUS 5/1/2011  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9920 CATHERINE MUSA  9/16/2003  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9921 ILIYA STEPHEN  1/1/2016  M LEA DAIKA MANGU AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9922 MWANRET KUMFI JOHN 5/1/2011  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9923 SAMUEL NANKYER SHIKTIT  5/1/2011  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9924 NANLOP AUGUSTINE PALEK 7/1/2008  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9925 NANBWET PANWAL IBRAHIM 3/1/2019  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9926 DAKAS JOYCE GODFREY 7/1/2008  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO BA.ED 

9927 KUMLAP FELIX IBRAHIM 3/1/2019  M LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9928 KUJI JANET IBRAHIM 7/1/2008  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9929 DAPAS PLANGNAN DANIEL  10/1/2011  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9930 BEATRICE LEONARD DAGWAK  10/1/2018  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9931 NWANGS TAPCHIN HOSEA  10/1/2018  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9932 YILJEP NAANDI THOMAS  4/1/2005  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO BSC.ED 

9933 NAOMI SOLOMON VEM  10/1/2018  M LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9934 DANOK COMFORT ANTHONY  10/1/2018  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9935 MARY BULUS ALI LEKS  7/1/2010  M LEA DAIKA MANGU AEO NCE 

9936 ZUGHUMBEN PLANGNAN 

TIMOTH 
9/16/2003  F LEA DAIKA MANGU CAEO NCE 

9937 CHARITY LUKA DOGO  10/1/2021  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9938 EZEKIEL AMOS DA'ORONG  7/1/2008  M LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO NCE 

9939 VICTORIA ALFRED 8/2/2021  F LEA DAIKA MANGU SAEO FSLC 

9940 VERITY SUMU 2/5/2023  F LEA DAIKA MANGU AEO NCE 

9941 ANNA DATOK  3/29/2023  F LEA DAIKA MANGU HAEO NCE 

9942 RAHILA L. VWAMDEN 6/1/2003  F LEA BAURE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9943 NAANKYER P. VWAMKAT 7/1/2004  F LEA BAURE MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9944 JAHAMBISH VICTORIA F. 5/1/2011  F LEA BAURE MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9945 GODWIL JATAU TITUS  10/1/2011  M LEA BAURE MANGU SAEO NCE 

9946 ALI HARUNA  10/1/1992  M LEA ZANDUR I MANGU SAEO NCE 

9947 RAYMOND SUNDAY  7/7/2008  M LEA ZANDUR I MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9948 SURA L. BRADE  12/1/2022  M LEA ZANDUR I MANGU PAEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9949 ASABE MOHAMMED 7/1/2001  F LEA GESSIN MANGU HAEO B.ED 

9950 SAIDU B. ABUBAKAR 7/1/2008  M LEA GESSIN MANGU CAEO NCE 

9951 CHILE I. DANIEL  6/1/2004  M LEA GESSIN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9952 ESTHER I. ALI 2/1/1999  F LEA GESSIN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9953 LONGTANG DAPWO 10/1/2011  M LEA GESSIN MANGU PAEO II B.ED 

9954 ATTAHIR M. SODANGI 10/1/2018  M LEA GESSIN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9955 ABDULMUMINI HARUNA  10/1/2018  M LEA GESSIN MANGU SAEO NCE 

9956 LYDIA ADAMU JINIYA 8/1/1997  F LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9957 ISA GARBA YAHAYA 7/1/2008  M LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

9958 YUSUF SOLOME 5/1/1998  F LEA DALANG MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9959 AMINU MUHAMMED 7/1/2001  M LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9960 AMTU DAVID YUSUF  10/1/2008  M LEA DALANG MANGU AEO B.ED 

9961 IBRAHIM JOEL KWARBAK 7/1/2008  M LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9962 ABDURRAHID I. ISA 10/1/2018  M LEA DALANG MANGU CAEO NCE 

9963 USMAN BINTA ABUBAKAR 12/1/2022  F LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9964 NOMA ZAK DONGA 12/1/2022  M LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9965 BITRUS AARON MALI  12/1/2022  M LEA DALANG MANGU SAEO NCE 

9966 MOHAMMED HAMISU DAUDA  9/16/2003  M LEA LAYI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9967 IDI SIMON BUKAR  4/13/2011  M LEA LAYI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9968 JONATHAN KASARO AMOS  4/13/2011  M LEA LAYI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9969 YILANTANG ISHAYA KALLAMU 6/1/2006  M LEA LAYI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9970 YILJI RITKATMWA GOAR 7/1/2007  F LEA LAYI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9971 RASHIDA USMAN GAYA  9/22/2022  M LEA LAYI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9972 GLORIA MELA DAKAS 4/1/1997  F LEA BABAN RINJI MANGU SAEO B.ED 



 

9973 DANJUMA SHUAIBU 7/1/2008  M LEA BABAN RINJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9974 DEBORAH KWARPO OBED 10/1/2011  M LEA BABAN RINJI MANGU AEO NCE 

9975 MUHAMMAD JA'AFARU SANI  8/2/2021  M LEA BABAN RINJI MANGU CAEO FSLC 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

9976 BUKAR TARINI DAMINA 3/1/2003  M LEA CHANSO MANGU SAEO M.ED 

9977 SALIHU SHEHU S. 5/1/2011  M LEA CHANSO MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9978 BASHIRI HANNATU B. 8/1/2008  F LEA CHANSO MANGU SAEO NCE 

9979 MARY D. MUJIL 5/15/1998  F LEA CHANSO MANGU AEO NCE 

9980 ALU HARUNA 7/1/2001  M LEA CHANSO MANGU HAEO NCE 

9981 INUWA ABUBAKAR Y. 1/1/2018  M LEA CHANSO MANGU SAEO NCE 

9982 YILMUT HALILU MUSA 12/1/2022  M LEA CHANSO MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9983 MARYAM MUSA MAREN 3/1/2003  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9984 IBRAHIM SALIHU MAGAJI 5/20/2011  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU SAEO B.ED 

9985 NUHU EDDY 7/1/2008  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9986 SOLOMON YAKUBU SADUS 7/1/2008  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU CAEO NCE 



 

9987 SIMON MUSA DANBABA 7/7/2008  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9988 ZAKARI UMAR SHIKUSHAR  5/1/1997  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU HAEO B.ED 

9989 SORTU POLYCARP MUSA 12/1/2003  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU CAEO NCE 

9990 ISHEMU YOHANNA ZUMBA 7/1/2008  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9991 DAMISA IDI DAUDA  7/1/2008  M LEA PYEMGIJI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9992 FELIX DANBAKI 2/1/1995  M LEA BADNI MANGU PAEO II NCE 

9993 SAMUEL A. YANG 11/1/1993  M LEA BADNI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9994 DAUDA GARKUWA 4/1/1997  M LEA BADNI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9995 JOSHUA Z. ALIM 7/1/2001  M LEA BADNI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9996 LAMBUNA VILLENG SHAIBU  5/1/2011  M LEA BADNI MANGU SAEO B.ED  

9997 DAUDA DANIEL  2/1/1999  M LEA DUKLI MANGU CAEO B.ED 

9998 AYUBA SAIDU 7/1/2008  M LEA DUKLI MANGU SAEO NCE 

9999 AFODIAH DANIEL 2/1/1999  F LEA DUKLI MANGU AEO NCE 

10000 GARBA BITRUS 5/1/2000  M LEA DUKLI MANGU SAEO NCE 

10001 ALI ADAMU JIBRIN 7/1/2008  M LEA DUKLI MANGU CAEO NCE 



 

10002 HAKURI USMAN SALIHU 4/13/2011  M LEA DUKLI MANGU SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10003 SARAH BITRUS BULUS 5/1/1998  M LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO B.ED 

10004 EMMANUEL SABO  5/1/1997  M LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO B.ED 

10005 JOHNSON VINAM 7/1/2011  M LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO NCE 

10006 JOHN O. BARSHI  5/1/1999  M LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO NCE 

10007 TALATU ISHAYA 5/1/1998  F LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO NCE 

10008 SANI SHAIBU MOHAMMED  8/1/2008  M LEA SHENGEL NOM. MANGU SAEO NCE 

10009 SAMAILA SIRAJO HANSI 7/1/2008  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU CAEO BA.ED 

10010 KWACHE SALEH YUSUF 7/1/2008  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU CAEO NCE 

10011 MUSA JOJI PISIYA 8/1/1998  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU SAEO NCE 

10012 SUNDAY LAMINGA PHILIBUS 7/1/2008  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU SAEO NCE 

10013 MAINA ADAMA BISALLA  7/1/2008  F LEA ZANDUR II MANGU AEO BSC.ED 

10014 GADAI ABDULLAHI HASHIMU 9/1/2018  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU CAEO NCE 

10015 EMMANUEL NANBAL PANTU  9/1/2016  M LEA ZANDUR II MANGU SAEO NCE 



 

10016 SHUAIBU M. MUHAMMED 12/1/1998  M ANGWAN BARAYA MANGU SAEO BSC.ED 

10017 YARIMA AUDU ABASCO  8/1/1999  M ANGWAN BARAYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

10018 DAMISA YUSUF DIMARK  10/1/1992  M ANGWAN BARAYA MANGU AEO NCE 

10019 ELISHA ZEPHANIAH ISHAKU  10/1/2018  M ANGWAN BARAYA MANGU HAEO NCE 

10020 TITUS JOSHUA BIDAS  10/1/2018  M ANGWAN BARAYA MANGU SAEO NCE 

10021 ABBAS MUSA ISA  7/1/2008  M A/ BARAYA MISSION MANGU SAEO NCE 

10022 LAMBUNA VILLENG SHAIBU  5/1/2011  M A/ BARAYA MISSION MANGU SAEO NCE 

10023 DANYARO I. UMAR 5/1/1998  M LEA SHARUM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10024 GURAMA EDWARD 7/1/2008  M LEA SHARUM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10025 HARIRA INUSA 7/1/2008  F LEA SHARUM MANGU CAEO NCE 

10026 YASI DAUDA JOSHUA 5/1/2011  M LEA SHARUM MANGU PAEO II NCE 

10027 LOT MARKUS DAMANG 10/1/2018  M LEA SHARUM MANGU HAEO BSC.ED 

10028 EZRA ALI YADOCK  12/1/2004  M LEA JANNARET MANGU CAEO NCE 

10029 ABUBAKAR HASSAN 9/1/1998  M LEA JANNARET MANGU SAEO NCE 
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10030 FRIDAY KATO MAISAMARI  10/1/2018  M LEA JANNARET MANGU SAEO NCE 

10031 BISHTU PASUMA UMAR 10/1/2018  F LEA JANNARET MANGU PAEO II SSCE 

10032 YAHUZA MOHAMMED S.  5/1/2000  M LEA GYEVEREM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10033 WUMNOKOL COMFORT D.  4/13/2011  M LEA GYEVEREM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10034 ZUBAIRU AHMADU  10/1/2018  M LEA GYEVEREM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10035 KABIRU MOHAMMED S.  10/1/2018  M LEA GYEVEREM MANGU SAEO NCE 

10036 UMARU GARBA 7/1/2001  M LEA CHAKWAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

10037 ADAMU MU'AZU 10/1/1992  M LEA CHAKWAI MANGU SAEO NCE 

10038 ZAINAB HASHIMU 7/1/2008  F LEA CHAKWAI MANGU AEO B.ED 

10039 AISHATU ABDULLAHI  10/1/2011  F LEA CHAKWAI MANGU SAEO NCE 

10040 DAJEY SULEIMAN HAMIDU 10/1/2018  M LEA CHAKWAI MANGU CAEO NCE 

10041 IDI NAOMI LINUS  12/1/2022  F LEA CHAKWAI MANGU SAEO NCE 

10042 BIBIANA VUMBUT 11/9/1992 F  GGJMSS BALTEP MIKANG CEO B.ED 

10043 RABIU Z. LAMLANG 1/7/2003 M  '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10044 JOSEPHINE W.PIEMNAAN 1/7/2003 F  '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10045 MATHIAS MAISAJE 1/7/2007 M  '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10046 ASEBE M. BALA 1/10/2001 F  '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10047 MARY JOSEPH 25/11/2011 F  '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10048 JESSICA M. DASUR 25/11/2011 F  '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10049 MAUREEN P. NIMKAT 5/10/2011 F  '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10050 TANI TISSING 1/9/1992 F  '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10051 SIRAJO A. GUWOM 1/6/2005 M  '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10052 MARY B. KAVWAM 1/10/2018 F  '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10053 NANSAT TUNGBA 1/3/2019 F  '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10054 PRICILLA P. HIRKOP 25/11/11 F  '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10055 COSMAS L. SONGKWAN 1/10/2018 M  '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10056 YILNUNG J. NANGCHE 1/10/2018 M  '' MIKANG AEO NCE 
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10057 SELVEN VONGMAR 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10058 EMMANUEL D. VUNA 25/11/11 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10059 MAGDALINE M. LARBONG 1/12/2007 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10060 LAMI POLYCARP 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG  DIPLOMA 



 

10061 JULIANA MIBAAM 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG  NCE 

10062 FUANVUET NAKDET 3/2/2017 M '' MIKANG  NCE 

10063 DASUR JUSTINE YOUNSHIN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10064 GWANLE MORGAN JAMES 16/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10065 MAGARET YAKUBU ABU 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10066 LEKYONG ELIAS SAMSON 1/7/2007 M GJSS DAMNING MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10067 CYRIL A. LONGTOE 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10068 MACHAM RECHAEL ILIYA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10069 MUANPAR JAMES KAMSEN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10070 KURVIONG PONZING SIMON 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10071 JWANTU CECILIA BITRUS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10072 MADIK PATIENCE NAANLONG 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10073 KOPWA YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10074 GONLEK PIME DAKUP 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10075 VEM BONIFACE INUSA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10076 MARY JOSEPH 1/3/1994 F LEA SCHOOL BALTIP MIKANG CEO NCE 

10077 TEIDIP P. BIYAI 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10078 TEIDET D. SAMMAILA 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10079 TINA M. DANGLONG  1/1/2009 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10080 MATKWOP NUHU 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10081 TABITHA L. PATRICK 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10082 SHANGLEMUA GOGWOM 1/9/2002 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10083 MATHEW WENGWAI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 
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10084 YAPNA'AN BITRUS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10085 FAKDUL GWAKBYEN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10086 SAMBO HASSAN 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10087 NAANKYER D. GEOSHON 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10088 HELEN CHETLE 1/6/2006 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10089 SWEITAM YILKOK 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10090 RISHI N. NANYAK 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10091 POFUNG LONGJI F. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10092 ZIRTA KOMBO 10/12/1993 M '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10093 MATHEW GOPNA 1/10/2001 M LEA SCHOOL BALWANG MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10094 LOHFA D. YARO 1/10/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10095 NANTIM MALLAM 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10096 KEZIAH DEMSWANG 1/9/.1992 F '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10097 JONATHAN PAUL MIRI 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10098 YILLAH KAPKUR 1/12/2011 M LEA  SCHOOL BETKANG MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10099 RAMNAP NANDOM NIMRAM 1/7/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10100 SINGKIT KROMGIN 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10101 SHUWARMA DAMEN FAITH 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10102 SATRYEM LONGTONG IRMIYA 2/10/1018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10103 DASAT MAGDALINE 2/1/1991 F LEA SCHOOL  DALANGZUM MIKANG CEO B.ED 

10104 ZEMLONG L. PATRICK 1/10/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10105 LONGSHEN N. EMMANUEL 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10106 GODWIN D. LONGPIAN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10107 DANLADI BESAN DAFOHOM 1/7/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10108 BRETET YIMI 1/6/2005 F LEA DAMNING MIKANG ACEO NCE 



 

10109 DAWAH N. SAMSON 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10110 PEMUT L. PUSKWET 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 
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10111 DASUK A. YILDING 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10112 VICTORIA DAKUP 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10113 GWOTTEI JULIET  1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10114 NANNIM DOMTUR 1/3/2019 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10115 NENGAK I DASAR 1/10/2018 M LEA SCHOOL  DEMSUN MIKANG AEO NCE 

10116 LONGKUT A. MUTTONG 1/10/2001 M LEA SCHOOL DIN MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10117 FWANGJEL N. AUGUSTINE 3/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10118 REBACCA I. YOUMVEN 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10119 SENDI F. TONGAK 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10120 DAAM M. TONGNAN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10121 GABRIEL KAHANBAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10122 DEMSWANG KOPLANG M. 1/6/2005 M NOMADIC DUNGGARAS MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10123 MESHAK BITRUS LONGS 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10124 ABDULLAHI MUHAMMED ISA 2/2/1998 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10125 FESTUS GWIMPIEP 1/9/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10126 PANDUGUR MARGARET MUSA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10127 PAUL PATRICIA GOEWAM 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10128 BAKGWIM K. KOKSAI 1/2/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10129 TUISHAK MONDAY PETER 1/10/2001 M LEA SCHOOL  DUNGHAM MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10130 NGUPEP ISHAYA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10131 PANSHAK PETER JOHN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10132 YASHIM ELIZABETH MICAH 1/10/2020 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 



 

10133 SUNDAY ISHAYA 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10134 BOYI NANMIER 1/9/2005 M LEA GABIET MIKANG  NCE 

10135 VONGZING BINTIM 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10136 DAMULAK N. PETER 1/10/2018 M LEA GANG MIKANG AEO HM 

10137 GLORIA DINKUK 2/2/2006 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 
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10138 NGOFAUN SATI 25/11/2011 M LEA GANGGOEVUEL MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10139 NA'ANLEP D. PEYA 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10140 PETER K. KOMGOE 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10141 YILDUN J. NIANGBOK 1/10/2020 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10142 UMANGU T. MACHAM 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10143 LONGTAS E. MILAT 1/102018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10144 LUCAS MARTINS WAI 1/7/2003 M CFSI GARKAWA MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10145 DANLADI Y. LAR 14/9/1992 M '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10146 LAMI DANLADI 1/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10147 HELEN D. WADET 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10148 EMMANUEL I. YOUMVEN 17/6/2005 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10149 MERCY W. TANKO 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10150 WAPYA B. PHILEMON 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10151 MIKIN Y. IBRAHIM 1/2/2006 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10152 BANSON KOESHIME 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10153 NYODKDELMWA JOSEPH 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10154 RICHARD NGOYO 15/6/2007 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10155 NIMRAM J. DORKONG 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10156 NANMI WAI 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10157 MANGBWOT MARTINA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10158 IYIDA S. LAURETTA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10159 TENDET Y. TANI 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10160 COMFORT JINUNGA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10161 CHARLES P. FELIX 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10162 YOUMMI BARRY 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10163 NANMI  A. DAMARIS 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10164 GBTTING LOHLUM 30/6/2007 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10165 PHILOMINA YOHANA 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10166 KYESMANG MARKUS 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10167 REBECCA CHRISTOPHER 1/6/2005 F LEA GARKAWA MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10168 LYDIA HOSEA  30/6/1994 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10169 PETER M. NAYI 1/3/2012 M '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10170 AYUBA NAMICHIT 16/12/1993 F '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10171 MOLAT CELINA 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10172 MANGBOT M. PETER 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10173 SHITNAN DADI 1/10/2006 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10174 MUSA T. JUSTINA 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10175 SATDING H. LINDA 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10176 BRETET M. BABAYO 1/8/2004 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10177 NGBEDE KADINYA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10178 TOBIAS MITIR 1/3/2019 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10179 LENGMWA ELEAZAR 30/10/1993 F T/RCM GARKAWA MIKANG CEO NCE 



 

10180 DAUDA YUNUSA 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10181 USMAN B. ZAMTEI 1/2/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10182 MILDRED ROHVEN 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10183 KYAHAR SATAN S. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10184 HANATU BAPMAN 16/12/1993 F '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10185 JONATHAN PATIRNCE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10186 LAMAK PEACE BALI 1/12/2002 F '' MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10187 ZIRTA HOPE NOKNAAN 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10188 SUNDAY KUMBUT 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10189 ROSEMARY OBI 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10190 GUWET RETSAT AYUBA 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10191 FLORENCE Q. EMMANUEL 1/10/2006 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10192 SAMUEL B. NSHEM 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10193 MARKUS GONEN RIPJI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10194 FATIMA C. MAINA 11/3/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10195 BYENCIT V. AYUBA 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10196 MARKUS TEHLZUWOM 25/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10197 JIDAUNA N. DEBORAH 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO B.ED 

10198 RUTH G. ZIRTA 1/7/2007 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10199 FEDELIS USMAN NJIN 1/1/2006 M '' MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10200 SHASHIK DONGKUK 1/10/2001 M LEA GHOES MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10201 HAMSIHOE MUANHANG 1/7/2007 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10202 HARUNA T. SIMON 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10203 GUWEL JOB SHEHU 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10204 KOPGAK IBRAHIM MAURICE 1/10/2001 M LEA GOTLONG MIKANG SAEO B.A 

10205 BIYALKOP GAIUS 1/7/2007 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10206 SHEPSHIEN GLORIA V. 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10207 KEFAS G. SAMUEL 1/10/2003 M LEA GWOTGAP MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10208 FRANCIS .  HILAZAAN N. 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10209 YAKS MONICA CALEB 2/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10210 DANJUMA K. PONYAH 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10211 KOENLEP JULIAN 1/10/2001 F LEA GWOTKAT MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10212 MATHEW BIALKOP 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10213 SHAMKYES DAPAN 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10214 DONBOK LUKA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10215 NTWA T. SALE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10216 BILAH YAKUBU 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10217 SIMON ISTIFANUS 5/10/2013 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10218 TENI KEVIN 1/1/2013 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10219 DIO YOUMSHAP  1/7/2003 M M.F.C.S HAKKAS MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10220 ENSHIN S. JOHN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10221 GOPEP J. JOSHUA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10222 YAKTOR R. INUSA 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10223 NIMMYEL D. EMMANUEL 5/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10224 YOUMKPANG PAKBONG 1/9/1992 M LEA JANRUWA MIKANG CEO NCE 

10225 MAURICE GAMBO 3/1/1996 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10226 MAIGEMU FRIDAY 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10227 DAKUS N. KUMCHIN 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10228 GWANSHAK S. KAMNA 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10229 BAJI AMOS KAMAN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10230 PATRICK MULLAH SHEHU 1/10/2001 M LEA JIMAKWI MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10231 MAMBUT FAGWAM 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10232 NANDI ZIRTA 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10233 DASKUT CLEMENT GIMBA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10234 ISHAYA KOPNUNG MUDIMKA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10235 SINGTIP P. SCHOLASTICA 1/10/2001 F LEA JIMAKWI DUTSE MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10236 YOHANA B. BULNYEM 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10237 KUMFWANG LENGJI DAWAS 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10238 NTIEM SHEPNUNG 1/6/2005 M LEA JIPTAM MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10239 RUTH  D.KOPTALA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10240 NYINROTMWA G. LINUS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10241 NAOMI J. DAKUP 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10242 CHRISTIANA DABIT 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10243 ERIC D. JEPSHIK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10244 JIMET BLESSING J. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10245 JOSEPH GUWOM 1/7/2003 M LEA KADAI MIKANG SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10246 PHILOMINA WULNAS 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10247 RACHAEL LEKTENG 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10248 LAMI ANDREW 1/7/2007 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10249 GOPET NENMENE 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10250 BINYIL N. SACHAK  25/11/2011 M LEA KANGJAU MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10251 GOSELLE NIMKONG 30/6/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10252 TUKYES D. YABAL 2/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10253 ALI NANKYER I 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10254 NANKES BENARD DAVID 1/10/2018 F LEA KALONGYIL MIKANG HEO NCE 

10255 MANGAI BRISKILA DAVID 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10256 ESTHER DASHE 11/10/2001 F LEA KANGLONG MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10257 MWANKUT ISA EZEKIEL 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10258 NAANKANG L. LOGAN 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10259 TONGKUNG E. NAANKEL 1/9/2003 F LEA KIES MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10260 YUSUF EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO BSC ED 

10261 JANLONG DANJUMA  25/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10262 RITA JURMANG 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10263 NANBWET D. NANKWAT 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B ED 

10264 ALBERT LONGGEN 1/10/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10265 GYEPTAU ABIGAIL 5/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10266 GWANSHAK S. GODSON 5/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10267 ALBERTH MBWAI BAPMOE 1/9/1992 M LEA KILLA MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10268 MISHAP ANDREW 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10269 REGINA MANZO 7/10/2001 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10270 NANMWA NDAMKAI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10271 ANTHONY G. GYULMUT 2/1/1991 M LEA KOEBANG MIKANG CEO NCE 

10272 COMFORM NIMMYEL MAJI 1/6/2000 F '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10273 DANLADI PONMAN 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10274 MARTINS LOUIS MAMTET 1/3/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10275 JULIUS P. DANAT 5/1/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10276 CELINA NAANSHEP 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10277 SINMDI J. TEPSER 1/9/1992 M LEA KOESALAK MIKANG CEO  

10278 KOENPES T. WILFRED 1/7/2007 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10279 LONGWO PE'EP NANMA 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10280 GONGNAAN M. GIDEON 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10281 ALI ISA'AC IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10282 BITRUS NIELANG  1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10283 ERICA KOPMUT 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10284 NANMAN DABAN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10285 MARTINA KWAMNA'AN 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10286 ROHVEN NAOMI 31/12/1990 F LEA KOETES MIKANG CEO B.TH 

10287 HELEN TITUS 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10288 KOPLUK DOIDANG 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10289 GODWIN GWATLEK 1/7/2005 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10290 JONAH M. LEKNAM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10291 GWANSHAK S. GODSON 5/10/2011 M LEA KOEMU MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10292 DAMULAK L. DANLADI 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10293 DANLADI P. MAKYAL 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10294 KWARYAHAL N. MUSA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10295 DASKUT S. JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10296 ASABE P. SILAS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10297 KWAMNAN G. SHIKA 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10298 RAKATA S. YAMWAI 1/10/2001 M LEA KONGGUNG MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10299 DORATHY AYUBA 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10300 YIMSEN SAMSEL 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10301 NIANLONG D. JOSEPH 30/6/2003 M LEA KONGKAH MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10302 AUGUSTINE S. MESKOP 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10303 YAKUBU M. DINA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10304 TALATU GUPAR 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10305 ABE S. ROWLAND 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10306 TURLAM SELFA 1/6/2005 M LEA KONGNATI MIKANG PAEO BSE ED 

10307 DANJUMA B. YARNAP 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10308 SELBOL LOHCWAT 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO BSE ED 

10309 MAMVONG DOMYIL 1/9/1992 M LEA KONGKIYA NORTH MIKANG CEO NCE 

10310 BENEDICTA J. BAKGWIM 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG PAEO BSC ED 

10311 SOLOMON P. SHINPUES 1/1/1991 M LEA KONGKIYA SOUTH MIKANG CEO NCE 

10312 CHRISTIANA F. FAN 1/1/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10313 EZEKIEL B. GWAIDAT 1/10/2001 M LEA KONGYA MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10314 DANIEL SHOLKUM ZEBULUN 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10315 LENKOP N. LIVINUS 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10316 MERCY D. YAMTU 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10317 MESHAK ISA'AC DIYOPWEN  1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10318 ILIYA YEINUNG 1/6/2005 M LEA KOPKUMJING MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10319 KOPDI DABIT NTEEN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10320 ALI LAZARUS GAWA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10321 SETSHAL DOEMGA 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10322 SANTUN SAMUEL 1/6/2005 M LEA KOPGANG MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10323 KOPDI N. BITRUS 12/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10324 NINGO B. DAVID 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10325 PAUL M. LONGSHIK 1/7/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10326  DATENG L. PHILEMON 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10327 JOSHUA N. RYEMSHAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10328 SABASTINE LONGTOE 5/10/2011 M LEA KOPGWAN MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10329 NAANMAN PHINEHAS 1/8/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10330 DIETLONG POETLANG ABEL 1/6/2005 M LEA KOPKOPSHE I MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10331 NKWAP G. BAKVUET 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10332 ABU MALLAM  1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10333 BABALE P. DANLAMI 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10334 GOFWANG G. LENGME 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10335 NANDAT T. NANDI 1/11/2006 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10336 AMOS KOPMUI LENGGAP 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10337 GONZUK N. ISHAYA  1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10338 ISA SHALMI S. 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10339 KOPLONG K. VUMBUT 1/10/2001 M LEA KOPKOPSHE II MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10340 MWANTOK D. SHEPVWAM 5/10/2011 M LEA KOPMANGWUS MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10341 DAFEL AMOS JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10342 DAGAU SATI 1/10/1981 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10343 HARUNA M. TELDUN  1/10/2001 M LEA KOT-KUNG MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10344 FELICIA LONGKUNG 1/1/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10345 TASPIN LUNGYOL N. 1/1/4/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10346 SHWANYON PANMUN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10347 LONGMAK BATMUT S. 1/7/2003 F LEA KUIGAP MIKANG  BSC.ED 



 

10348 KOPWOM YILZAM 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10349 IBRAHIM RUMSUK 17/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10350 HASSAN YAKUBU 2/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10351 NIMMAK NANGUN HARUNA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10352 SHOCKDEN N. ILIYA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10353 FWANGYIL L. YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 
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10354 VUKTEHL GRACE DANIEL 1/2/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10355 CHINDONGNAAN D. ISHAYA 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10356 BLESSING BULUS DODO 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10357 DALANG HASSANA D. 1/2/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10358 FEDELIS NANSHEL 1/7/2003 M LEA KUMSHIMAK MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10359 SHEPSHIEN FLORENCE 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10360 FUANYOL BANARD ANDREW 1/7/2011 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10361 PEACE ISHAYA 1/7/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10362 LUCY GOTTONG 1/7/2005 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10363 SARAH ISAAC DARIP 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10364 JULIUS DASHIK PETER 3/6/2005 M '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10365 GONJI JULIANA JOSEPH 1/2/1999 F LEA KUNGMAT MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10366 DANLADI HABILA LEKMIET 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10367 NAOMI DASEN 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10368 ROTDANG B. JURKUK 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10369 TUKYES FRIDAY YABAL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10370 BIASKA ROTDUNG 5/10/2011 M LEA KUP MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10371 MASHAK THERESA 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 



 

10372 POESLONG SATI F. 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10373 DATOK LINDA DANJUMA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10374 MAMUDA TITUS NGYAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10375 MUSA LARABA  1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10376  SADIYA FILIBUS 1/7/2003 F LEA KWALI MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10377 TUNKAT DENTU TUTAL 17/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10378 ADAMU ABDULAHAMID 11/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10379 GABRIEL KITWUNA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10380 SILAS BEJI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 
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10381 LEKNAM T. DANIEL 18/6/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10382 DAUDA ZAKKA 20/12/1990 M LEA KWOOM MIKANG CEO NCE 

10383 DAJEN BUMBUT 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10384 GOYIT D. DESHI 1/7/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10385 MARKUS TIEPKUK 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10386 GOFYER PHILIP A. 1/6/2005 M LEA LABI MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10387 PETER DADI S. 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10388 DAGAH REJOICE K 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10389 ATTAH CHARITY OMAYE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10390 MAGAJI SIMCHING GOBIT  M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10391 GRACE LAR NANVYOK 1/5/2000 F LEA LAHIL MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10392 SHAKAAM FRANCIS 30/6/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10393 HOSEA NANRET M. 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10394 PONMAN LAR 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10395 ISA SHALMI S. 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10396 DOMVEN SELBOL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10397 YUSUF MANKO C. 1/9/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10398 BAPDI ISHAKU 30/7/2020 M '' MIKANG  FSLS 

10399 MONICA BULUS 1/6/2005 F LEA LAKAI MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10400 SELRE E. SOHNAN 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10401 HARUNA SAPSE 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10402 DALENG J. DANFULANI 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10403 JAMES NAANSHEP 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10404 DIYEMANG A. ISTIFANUS 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10405 SHETU M. YOHANA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10406 LONGMUAH D. TOMA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10407 BAMAIYI NUNGKUM 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 
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10408 RECHEAL GOFWAN VELLE 1/10/2001 F LEA LALIN MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10409 GUCHAL PERSISA MESHACH 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10410 DANIEL FELICIA 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10411 DUNG KANENG   F  MIKANG HEO  

10412 KIEMZAM WUSDUM FEDELIS 25/11/2011 M T/RCM LALIN MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10413 YILBAK WUNIME WIKUK 1/7/03 M '' MIKANG CEO B.ED 

10414 TETKUM BITWESLEY 1/7/03 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10415 DAFOM NANKLING B 1/12/11 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10416 KEFAS RUTH 1/12/11 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10417 VONGRIM N. AMOS 1/12/11 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10418 DABET NANKYER 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10419 YOHANNA D. ORPHA 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10420 NWANSET J. FIDELIA 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10421 YOHANNA D. LADI 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10422 JOSHUA CECIA D. 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10423 DINAH WAI SYLVESTER 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10424 GUNAKAP PRISCILLA SUNDAY 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10425 NANMANG DYELCHIN E. 11/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10426 JANET MOSES SHANGTOK 2/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10427 WUKWA KHISHAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10428 MUSA LEKLAP 1/9/1992 M LEA LIFIDI MIKANG CEO NCE 

10429 NANMAN J. DASHIK 3/6/2005 M '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10430 YAKUBU ELICAH AYUBA 1/7/2005 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10431 REGINA P. MALAN 13/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10432 LUKA BUNMWAKAT 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10433 LOIS W. AKUGYA 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10434 JATAU N. HURUNA 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10435 LINDA NDAM 1/1/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10436 DUGURYIL T. DAKWAR 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10437 DEYEN N. TARLE 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10438 MUTJWAK NANRET SILAS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10439 ROTDANG B. JURKUK 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10440 JOSEPH BAMBUET 1/7/2003 M LEA LONGBIS MIKANG PAEO NCE 



 

10441 YILGOL Y. TITUS 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10442 SWANGDAK SYLVESTER 17/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10443 MARTIN C. RANGNAAN 1/10/2001 M LEA LUHAM MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10444 KLANTO KANDE PATIENCE 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO  

10445 ANDRAWUS GUWOM 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10446 TEHLNYEM KUPYOK 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10447 SARAH JAMES 29/1/1999 F LEA LUWA MIKANG ACEO H/M 

10448 SHUWARLONG TANGLEK 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10449 VERONICA GODWIN  1/11/2006 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10450 VELSHIK BAKWE JAN 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10451 KEFAS WAIGOE 1/10/2016 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10452 DINATU MICHEAL 2/2/1998 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10453 TAGWOT TITUS BAGWIM 1/2/2006 M LEA MATBUEN MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10454 BARNABAS GAPLIT 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10455 BAKWAN NANKAP J. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10456 WUMDING JENIFER D. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10457 RECHAEL TALBOEN 1/7/2003 F LEA MUGA'AM MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10458 NELSON V. LOHYA 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10459 NAOMI H. SULE 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10460 VERONICA WUYEP 1/8/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10461 NANLE A. RECHAEL 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10462 JULIUS P. DANAT 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10463 MAMDOK BINBOL 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10464 JIGAK JOSIAH 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG  B.ED 

10465 BITYEN NKWAP 1/10/2001 M LEA NU'UT MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10466 ELIZEBETH M. TAUKEK 16/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10467 THEREZA DATIRENCE D. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10468 MESHAK GAMALIEL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10469 BLESSING DADAR SUNDAY 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10470 THOMAS BAKBOK 1/7/2003 M LEA NWOOP MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10471 DATIM S. PATRICK 25/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10472 BURNAAN M. JOSEPH 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10473 BAKBOK MONTAINUS T. 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10474 NANDI PAKBONG 26/12/1996 M LEA PAKBUT MIKANG  NCE 

10475 MAKKIDA SARATU Y. 1/1/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10476 SENDI EPHRAM 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10477 JACOB DABUP 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10478 TAPKA DESHI 20/12/1970 M LEA PANGJEM MIKANG  NCE 

10479 PAUL FUANGKANG 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10480 MICHAEL DITLONG 1/7/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10481 FAIRGRACE SILAS 1/7/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10482 WAJI TISING 10/8/1995 F LEA PANGKAI MIKANG ACEO B.ED 

10483 DEBORAH DABURUM  H. 1/7/2002 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10484 DANJUMA LONGMEN 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10485 PATRICIA SHEMOET 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10486 PESHIK SYLVANUS SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10487 FELICITY RAYMOND 1/6/2005 F LEA PAL MIKANG ACEO NCE 



 

10488 NANMI C. DADI 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10489 MWOLTIT MARK DAKUR 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10490 LADI E. ISHAYA  1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10491 TOKMA AYUBA 1/6/2005 M LEA PANGGOETIP MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10492 GOCHIN CHRISTOPHER 1/10/2006 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10493 SHIKTONG DANASABE 1/10/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10494 LISBOK HANGBOK 1/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10495 NAANKWAT T. PHILEMON 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10496 JACOB J. EKDANG 1/7/2003 M PANGMOEKA MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10497 YOHANA DANLADI NINSHIK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10498 KWAKNAT BIANA PETER 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10499 MAKPLANG P. DATOM 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10500 KHAHAN CELINA SAMUEL 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10501 NENROT AMOS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10502 PIUS D. DANLADI 1/7/2007 M LEA PANGPIT MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10503 ANTHONY SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10504 LENGSHAK NICODEMUS 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10505 NSHENG K. MASHAK 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10506 MAIKAT G. WAIMA 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10507 ROSELINE EMMANUEL 1/7/2005 F '' MIKANG AEO FSLC 

10508 JACOB A. DAZUK 1/10/2006 M LEA PANGSOT MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10509 BETZOOM M. GURUMNAAN 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10510 NANMAN J. DASHIK 1/11/2006 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10511 SHELLENG A. LONGRET 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 



 

10512 MUTMA NANPEN 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10513 RABI I. BABALE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10514 DUGURYIL T. DAKWAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10515 AFINIKI  Y. MWAGHAL 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO HAEO 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10516 DANJUMA DANANKWAI 1/7/2003 M LEA PANGWUP MIKANG AEO NCE 

10517 PANSHIK DASKUT JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10518 BAKMOELOENG M. CLEMENT 1/6/2005 F LEA PEER MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10519 PAUL BAKBIOL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10520 DANLADI NANKYER 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10521 MARY AYAKO 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10522 RANGBOK BIALDIK 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10523 LUCY TANKO 20/12/1990 F T/RCM PIAPUNG MIKANG CEO B.ED 

10524 DORIS LIEPDAT 1/9/1992 F '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10525 DANIEL MAGUN 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10526 SAMUEL D. CALEB 1/10/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10527 LONGS F. IBRAHIM 5/10/2013 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10528 VERONICA PHILEMON 1/2/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10529 JERRY K. NAANDI 1/10/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10530 ROSELINE GAPDAI 1/2/2006 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10531 HAMISU ABDULAHI 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10532 ESTHER M. DAWEL 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10533 AYUBA SATMAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10534 DAKAS W. EMMANUEL 1/9/2016 M '' MIKANG HEO BSC ED 

10535 PATMUA ISHAYA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 



 

10536 MASHAK CHANSHIN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG AEO NCE 

10537 EDWARD N. BIOLTIF 18/2/19 M '' MIKANG AEO BSC ED 

10538 YADING Y. MUSA 1/9/2016 M '' MIKANG HEO BSC ED 

10539 SATI DAWAN 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10540 DAKUR NANSHAK HIRSE 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10541 TUFWAT NANSAT KOLA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10542 KWAATKOP PATIECEN J. 7/12/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10543 LAMTEI DAKKUP LONGPIEN 25/11/11 M LEA PONGLONG MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10544 ROMAN DAWES D. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10545 LABONG NAMICIT N. 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10546 RECHIT RUTH PAKTEM 1/13/1998 F LEA PUKIEN MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10547 BLESSING BUTYA DANIEL 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10548 NAANSHOR P. PATRICIA 1/10/2001 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10549 NASMUN YAKUBU NIVUAL 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10550 DADONG HASSANA SAMUEL 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10551 BILAI LAMI JAMES 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10552 DIKAT SARAH KEFAS 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10553 MUSA POESMANG 1/6/2005 M LEA PUYUN MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10554 PAKDET DADIYE 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10555 EPHRAIM MANJI 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10556 JUMMAI MADAWAKI 1/3/2002 F LEA ROHTA MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10557 RIMFA LANGVONG SIMON 1/7/2007 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10558 JOSHUA GUFUR TIMOTHY 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10559 MANGDYIK CELINA HARUNA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10560 YILSON TANI TIMOTHY 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10561 MONICA E. SATLONG 1/7/2003 F LEA SHIOR MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10562 DAGIM RAMOND DALIT 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10563 PANDANG VILDI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10564 NDOM KASMWAKAT 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10565 MILOM PRISCILLA MATHEW 25/1/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10566 NAOM I MOVEN 1/9/1992 F LEA SWOSHAL MIKANG CEO NCE 

10567 KHRISM CHRIS DAPAM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10568 GARMA SARATU AZI 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10569 JOY DANIEL CHENSHAAK 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 
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10570 DORATHY AYUBA  1/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10571 PETER SINGTIP 1/1/1991 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10572 JAMES WATSUM G. 1/2/2006 M LEA SOEMDOK MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10573 SHEHU BAMAIYI LONGS 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10574 SHEPSET O. AMOS 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10575 DAWAR A. ANNASTESIA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10576 DANGIWA MARY 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10577 AYUBA LONGLANG 1/10/2001 M LEA SHAMMANG MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10578 MICAH K. RENGSHIK 5/1/2002 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10579 POESMANG MUSA 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10580 KANGGOE J. ZUNGLE 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10581 MUTPAS CYPRIAN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10582 DAKUR A. HIRSE 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10583 DALEK VUANGWAI 30/11/1993 M LEA SHANG MIKANG ACEO NCE 



 

10584 LOT B. LAPLAI 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10585 MUSA B. GOYIT 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10586 GUFUR VIVIAN N 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10587 SANDA NANNIM  NIMNAN 1/10/2011 M LEA SHANKOP MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10588 VELDONG NGOLU 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10589 PEACE RAMYIL 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10590 FRANCISCA N. FANTO 1/10/2001 F LEA SWAKAAN MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10591 BLESSING T. MANLONG 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10592 JOSIAH K. SHIKSE 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10593 YAKOR D. DEWUS 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10594 LONGKEON  L. WANLEX 1/10/2003 M LEA TALME MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10595 YUSUF  JONGGAP 1/7/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10596 ZUHUMBEN Z. FIAN 1/10/2020 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 
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10597 RINRET ZACHARIAH 1/10/2020 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10598 DANLADI KUMBAL 1/7/2007 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10599 DILSU T. SHIKDUNG 1/9/1992 M LEA TANGGUK MIKANG CEO NCE 

10600 KOPLANG SOTYEN 25-11-2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10601 BIBIANA E. RUENLEK 6/6/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10602 CHARITY LAGYA 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10603 NAANKUK D. YADUK 1/10/2001 M LEA TAPTANG MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10604 SABO SHINGINE GEOGE 25/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10605 GARBA LUAYIL  1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10606 SARAYA ALLI PANAN 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10607 CHRISTIANA LOYI 1/10/2001 F LEA TINGSHAK MIKANG  NCE 

10608 GLORIA YUSUF 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10609 PIUS V. DASHENG 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10610 GIZO T. YOHANA 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10611 OLIVER CHINDO 17/6/2005 M '' MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10612 DAJAI FLORANCE BAUCHI 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10613 AYUBA YILKOP 1/9/1992 M LEA TINGZAM MIKANG CEO NCE 

10614 YILPE MULAKDEM 17/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10615 NAANYIL S. ILIYA 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10616 KOPSIP NAANDEM P. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10617 KONGZANG MICHEAL 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10618 POLYCARP K. WAISU 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10619 DANIEL BITRUS 1/10/2001 M T/RCM MODEL TUNKUS MIKANG CEO BSC.ED 

10620 ALICE GOMO 1/7/2005 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10621 SHIKTONA E. KEFAS 5/6/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10622 AMBROSE LOYI 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10623 DANJUMA MUNDI 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 
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10624 AGWOM PATIENCE 20/5/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10625 GADI CHRISTIANA 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10626 SUNDAY M. ZUMPAN 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10627 SATREM DANSURA R. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10628 DIFUT N. WALSHAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10629 DAVWAR DORATHY B. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10630 BENCHAK MUSA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10631 DAYO MWANKAT 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10632 FYANGPYAN DAVID F. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10633 JISITDA GOLIT W. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10634 DALENG PHEOBE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10635 YONGWAI CELESTINA 1/9/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10636 PLANG BLESSING E. 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10637 ZOKWAI VICTOR PAUL 1/10/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10638 GEOFREY E. MINANCHI 1/10/2018. M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10639 MANGAI BRISKILA DAVID 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10640 KWARKAS LAREI EPHRAIM 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10641 ALIU YAKUBU MSHELIA  M '' MIKANG  NCE 

10642 PAULINA JANGABA  1/10/2001 F LEA U/JUKUN MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10643 ROSE P. WAI 1/6/2005 F '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10644 ABIGAIL D.D CHINLE 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10645 PLANGNAN HOSEA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10646 DIYAL FRIDAY PETER 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO B.SE.ED 

10647 DAGYENG HELEN S. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10648 TETPE ZUTGA SUNDAY 17/6/2005 M  LEA VUNGNI MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10649 NANGOL JUSTINA 1/9/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10650 ZACHARIAH LONGTUN 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 
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10651 WOTLIT CLETUS 1/9/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10652 WONDET KOPYIL 1/9/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 



 

10653 CHANGKUR SAURI 1/10/2011 M LEA WANDAM MIKANG   

10654 MUSA N. JWANLE 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10655 DAMSIM M. L. DANLADI 2/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10656 LEKSHAL JESSICA ANGELO 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10657 TETKUM BITWESLEY  M '' MIKANG   

10658 MAGDALINE YEMTET 1/10/01 F LEA WOPYIL MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10659 RITKATMWA GOKIR 5/10/11 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10660 ELIZABETH L. WAZHI 1/10/18 F '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10661 DATONG CHRISTOPHER D. 1/10/18 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10662 SUNDAY DONGKEK D. 1/12/11 M '' MIKANG HEO B.ED 

10663 SUNDAY J.MANKUM 1/10/2000 M LEA YAPU MIKANG ACEO NCE 

10664 SIMON SATI MAKUM 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10665 NTIEM SHINKUK STEPHEN 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10666 BANCHIR S. CELEB 1/6/2005 M LEA ZAMKONG MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10667 VICTOR DONGVEN 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10668 PAKLEKTONG BITRUS 1/7/2003 M '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10669 JOSEPH CHIFDAM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10670 HARUNA S. GALAK 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10671 DABIP D. DANGNAN 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10672 JACOB NAANPEN JELTET 1/7/2007 F LEA ZAMTALPAN MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10673 TANGLE MARY YAMWA 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10674 DABAM MANMAH D. 5/10/2011 F NOMADIC ZOMO MIKANG SAEO BSC.ED 

10675 FOMLONG PAKSOHOT 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG CEO NCE 

10676 DAMUOEL BELINDER D. 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10677 AUDU FWANGKYES 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 
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10678 GUFWAN NANKLILING H. 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10679 SHETU NANDOM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10680 MICHEAL CHINSE 1/2/2006 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10681 JIRYEP ABDULLAHI 30/12/1990 M SPS ZOMO MIKANG CEO NCE 

10682 LINUS DANGGASH 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10683 RAHILA LATSE 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10684 ERICA KOPMUT 1/12/2011 F '' MIKANG  NCE 

10685 AGNES P. RENGSHWAI 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10686 JIMANG RAHILA YOHANA. 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10687 VERONICA K. DALENG 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10688 ZUMPE C. VERONICA 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10689 CHUKPUH P. CLIFFORD 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10690 LONGGAP SARAH B. 12/1/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10691 KOPDUN RIFKATU B. 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10692 DIYAL N. GODIYA 10/5/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10693 BHANGA PRECIOUS P. 1/3/2019 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10694 FANGDUHUR DORCAS K. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10695 TAPDANG Y. DAKAS 1/3/2019 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10696 AGBO ENE ESTHER 10/5/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10697 YAKSE ISAIAH 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10698 DADAH J. MANGSHIK 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10699 LEKUK LEMAK DAWOM 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10700 CHAGU NANBAM CHARLES 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10701 JULIANA DANLADI 1/9/1997 F '' MIKANG SAEO C.COURSE 

10702 WASH DAVID DUNG 25/11/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10703 DAYO SHEHU 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10704 AGNES P. RENGSHWAI 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10705 MUENFET KOPPAH 1/6/2005 M LEA KOPKAMPEH MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10706 SYLVANUS D. NAANKANG 1/10/2001 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10707 UCHE NICHOLAS 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10708 PANJI E. TIMOTHY 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10709 TAIPAK DONGNAAN Y. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10710 ADAMU ISYAKA  M LEA POETOELOENG MIKANG   

10711 GWAMIKAT ILIYA 25/11/2011 F LEA PUEKOT MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10712 DANJUMA KEZIAH MATO 25/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10713 SIMON N. LEKNAM 1/7/2003 M LEA ZAMKOEKOP MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10714 WATHAN S. MANGDANG 1/12/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10715 MABEL LEONARD 1/6/2005 M LEA TOENPOES MIKANG PAEO NCE 

10716 TUKURSUK YONGSUK 5/10/2011 M '' MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10717 YOUMTWAL DABUP  1/10/2001 M LEA POVANG MIKANG PAEO B.ED 

10718 GUPTAM K. DUNGSAK 1/10/2001 F LEA PANDAL MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10719 HELEN T. DAGWET 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10720 MARTINA T. YASWEN 5/10/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10721 TUSHIN S. TWATET 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10722 ROSE MAIRIGA 1/7/2003 F LEA TULSUK MIKANG SAEO B.ED 

10723 KEWAP LOYI 1/7/2003 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 



 

10724 TWALWAI EZEKIEL 1/6/2005 M '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10725 JULIANA KUMSHA 15/11/2011 F '' MIKANG SAEO NCE 

10726 NEPLE T. DANFULANI 1/10/2018 M '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10727 YOKWAI MAGDALINE 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10728 DINGSE CHARITY B. 1/10/2018 F '' MIKANG HEO NCE 

10729 HAJARATU JOHNMARK 10/1/1992 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10730 VERONICA ANDREW JATAU 1ST -10-1993 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

10731 PHOEBE G. KENJI 1ST -1-1990 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10732 AGNES G. WAKGUNG 1ST -10-1993 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10733 KEFAS VILJI 1ST -2-2001 M PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10734 YILBISA JANET PAUL 1ST 4-2006 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10735 GOFINEN S. NENTAWE 1ST -5-2005 M PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10736 HANATU M. GOTOM 1-5-2005 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10737 JUMMAI K. IBRAHIM 1 -9-2003 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

10738 GONCHOR LAWRENCIA KOPGAK 1 -8-2009 M PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10739 ELIZEBETH ILIYA 1 -1-2009 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10740 EMMANUEL D. YELGIDA 23-11-2011 M PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10741 GOCHUK FOTMWA 1 -1-2018 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10742 HANATU GOLBE 1 -11-2009 F PANKSHINCENTRAL SCHOOL  PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10743 FLORENCE .W. DABIT 1-12-2011 F LEA JON PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10744 KAATPO TAPCHIN .G. 1-9-2020 F LEA JON PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10745 NOKPAN ENDURANCE 1-9-2019 F LEA JON PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 



 

10746 WETLENG EDNA .M. 1-9-2019 F LEA JON PANKSHIN CAEO B.E 

10747 DAYAP LARABA DAPEL 1-7-2020 F LEA JON PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10748 TONGRIANG DAKONG 1-9-2020 F LEA JON PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10749 GOBEL PANDIWE 1-10-2003 M LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10750 LARABA .P. TAPKA 1-1-1991 F LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10751 ESTHER GAMBO 1-7-2001 F LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

10752 CHRISTIANA BAKKAK 1-10-2001 F LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

10753 SITSHIWE YILTU 1-10-2018 M LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10754 PATRICIA JERRY 11-5-2009 F LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10755 GOLAU WAKKIS 11-1-2009 M LEA SHANSHING PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10756 TOKAN C. ADAMU 1-10-2002 M LEA BAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10757 GOMWEN DADI 1-5-2004 M LEA BAN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10758 LINUS JULIANA PARKOK 1-05-2005 F LEA MUNGKOT TAL PANKSHIN AEO BED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10759 PANSHIK LAPNOK DILBAM 1-12-2011 M LEA MUNGKOT TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10760 RAPGA BITRUS MANGWUK 1-4-2019 M LEA MUNGKOT TAL PANKSHIN EO NCE 

10761 KESWET CHRISTIANA ADAMU 1-05-2008 F LEA JWAKAAT PANKSHIN EO NCE 

10762 KUMTONG LONGNAN 1-10-2018 M LEA JWAKAAT PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10763 YILBYEN LYDIA AYUBA 1-10-2018 F LEA JWAKAAT PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10764 GAPUES ISHAKU YUSUF 1-11-2009 M 
M 
M 
M 

LEA NANGWOM TAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10765 PHILIBUS .L. SWEGAH 1-9-2020 LEA NANGWOM TAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10766 TONGKAY EMMANUEL SATI 1-09-2016 LEA NANGWOM TAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10767 GOYIN MAJING DANLADI 1-07-2001 LEA NANGWOM TAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10768 EZEKIEL SIMON 11-11-2011 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO BED 



 

10769 BATURE B. WAKRIP 1-10-2018 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10770 BITRUS D. GONGU 1-10-2018 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

10771 AFINIKI DANIEL 1-10-2018 F LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10772 NEHEMIAH K. KIMSA 29-5-2008 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II B.ED 

10773 INUSA A. YALME 2-10-2019 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

10774 SILAS D. BUNDIMA 7-7-2020 M LEA JIVIR CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10775 CHARLES YAGAH GUYIT 1-10-2002 M LEA DAZUK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10776 SHIKBIS NANKEP YILDUNG 1-10-2018 M LEA DAZUK PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

10777 GOMPIL MERCY BINA’AN 2-10-2019 M LEA DAZUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10778 TULTEI BODANG 1-9-2020 F LEA DAZUK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10779 PRISCILLA HUACIETH DAGIN 1ST -5-2004 M LEA LANGPA'AP NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10780 TONGGRUM KORZAK DAMWES 1ST -5-2005 F LEA LANGPA'AP NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10781 DANIN MANJI SAMBEN 1ST -10-2018 M LEA LANGPA'AP NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10782 NANPAN D. KYAHAR 9/3/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10783 RAHILA J. DASEN 10/2/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 

10784 HAJARATU F. MALONG 1-11-90 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10785 ASABE NENHIN 1-1-97 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10786 BLESSING SUNDAY 10/18/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10787 RHODA U. WULUNZAK 5/4/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10788 KETURAH Z. SIMDI 10/18/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10789 NANKWAT .D. DAKAT 3/19/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10790 SIYONA S. PELWUF 10/18/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

10791 SATZEN I. DARIP 10/18/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10792 MARY GAKLIME  1/9/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10793 EUNICE E. TOKZAK 11/9/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10794 BERKUK KORIT B. 4/20/2007 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10795 MARTHA C. DALONG 1-1-98 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10796 ESTHER C. TOKCHIRA 11/1/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10797 LOKRIT GEOFREY 8/5/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10798 DANLAMI B. MARCEL 1/9/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10799 UFOH REUBEN BALA 9/20/2007 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10800 MAFWAL COMFORT Z. 9/20/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10801 SARDAK P. DACHAL  10/18/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10802 UTUWAL INUWA CHRIS 9/20/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10803 RACHAEL J. DASPIEL  9/16/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10804 LONGJI DAYOL GARBA 10/18/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10805 ROTSHAK A. YILTU  10/18/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10806 CHRISTOPHER PAKSE 10/18/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10807 DUNKA BITRUS S. 11/11/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10808 RAUTI VILMUT DAYIL 9/23/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10809 JANET MACHIEF 10/18/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10810 FOTPONEN G. GONET 8/9/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

10811 HASSAN S. KUMTONG 1/1/2001 M LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10812 ASABE J. YILWUKA 5/8/2001 F LEA RIM-BWARAK PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10813 NGYK ASABAR 1-10-2018 M LEA SIHIN PANKSHIN AEO BED 



 

10814 KORZAK TONGRIANG 1-10-2018 F LEA SIHIN PANKSHIN SAEO BED 

10815 DAGONG GODIYA SAMUEL 1-10-2018 F LEA SIHIN PANKSHIN AEO BED 

10816 YILKA LEKNER 1-9-2020 M LEA SIHIN PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10817 NGAK PYAPLE PAUL 1-9-2020 M LEA SIHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10818 CHUKLE KWAT 1-11-1998 M LEA DUWA TAKKAS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10819 JOHN MARY 1-11-1998 F LEA DUWA TAKKAS PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

10820 AYUBA MARTINA 1-4-2000 F LEA DUWA TAKKAS PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10821 PLANG MAGLINA 1-1-2002 F LEA DUWA TAKKAS PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10822 GONSUM VERONICA J. 1-6-2002 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN PAEOI BSC.ED 

10823 BAKTOK SUZANA N. 1-11-2001 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10824 GOSHIT KUMCE S. 2-6-1998 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10825 ZWALDE NANBYEN B. 1-10-2004 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10826 DABONG DAMARIS Y. 1-05-2005 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

10827 AZI HANATU J. 1-05-2005 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN SAEOI B.ED 

10828 SEKAT NANDAK M. 1-05-2008 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN SAEOII B.ED 

10829 TONGWATDA SAMUEL K. 1-11-2009 M LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10830 GODIYA LAUNA I. 1-10-2018 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

10831 YAKI MUNINIWA G. 1-10-2018 M LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE  

10832 DADI NASHIT 1-10-2018 M LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10833 WAKYUR MARTINS M. 1-10-2018 M LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10834 LONGSHOM NALAH Z. 1-9-2020 M LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10835 GOKUM RITMWA D. 1-9-2020 F LEA FUMBIS PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

10836 JONATHAN GOFWEN 1-5-2005 M LEA SINPOSIN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10837 GOLU W. DANIEL 2011 M LEA SINPOSIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10838 FAITH GONDIM 2016 F LEA SINPOSIN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 



 

10839 YENAN PANGPWET 1-11-1990 F LEA TAL CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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10840 PIGAK BUBA NYINKA 5-10-2011 M LEA TAL CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10841 PARMWES SATKAT 1-11-2009 M LEA TAL CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10842 JENNIFER T. BODANG 1-11-2009 F LEA TAL CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10843 HANGA GUMWE 1-11-2009 M LEA TAL CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10844 PAPDUK LUWAMUAH 1ST -5-2005 M LEA DALANG TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10845 RUMLE JAMES NANKO 1ST -10-2018 F LEA DALANG TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10846 DAGEN DILWUN  1ST -9-2020 M LEA DALANG TAL PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

10847 AMOS KYEPDAK PUPLONG 1ST-10-2019 M LEA DALANG TAL PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10848 PUPLAN ISHAKU 1-10-2018 M LEA MUNGYIM PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

10849 NASIRU I. YAMSAT 1-9-2009 M LEA KONG-BALLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10850 TOBIAS A. GUKYEM 1-11-1998 M LEA YONG-TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10851 JOSEPH MUTNI 1-10-2004 M LEA YONG-TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10852 GUTUS SATI MUTKEI 1-9-2020 M LEA YONG-TAL PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10853 YUSUF GABWET 31-9-2009 M LEA YONG-TAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10854 LENGNAN SABO GUTIN 1-5-2005 M LEA TANGYE PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10855 GIDEON J. DAKIWA 1-9-2017 M LEA TANGYE PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

10856 SUDAN J. MARKUS 1-9-2016 M LEA TANGYE PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10857 KUSKET BAKDIL 2-10-2019 M LEA TANGYE PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10858 GOTAN JOSEPH BALA 1-5-2005 M LEA DUNGKAM PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10859 MOSES LENGSHAK DABENG  1-5-2005 M LEA DUNGKAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10860 GOFWAN YELGAK 1-5-005 M M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

10861 PETER TAMBA  1-11-1997 M LEA MIER PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10862 GOGYIS AMBROSE 1-10-2018 M LEA MIER PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

10863 KWARSHAK MATHEW NANLE  1ST -5-2005 M LEA FIFEN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10864 WUNA VIKANGWOR EZEKIEL 1-10-2018 F LEA FIFEN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10865 LUZAK FATIMA BINCHIKE 1-10-2018 M LEA FIFEN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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10866 BAKYIL SILAS AYUBA 1-10-2018 M LEA FIFEN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10867 PHILEMON LE’AN RADEN  1-7-2001 M LEA KWAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10868 DEKELEK PHILIP SYLVESTER 1-10-2018 M LEA KWAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10869 GOSHOL YILBIS 1-10-2024 M LEA KWAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10870 TANWAT COSMOS 1-05-2005 M LEA SHARAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10871 GONSUN JATAU SOJI 1-11-1998 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10872 BUNSHAK YUNANA SALE 1-10-2004 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 

10873 KULJI ZATDANG JOSHUA 1-8-2008 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10874 GOBANG KEFAS MARKUS 1-12-2011 F LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10875 DEBORAH GOTNG MUSA 1-11-2009 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 

10876 NUNGSHAK HOSEA GONSUR 1-10-2018 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

10877 NENO GOLPUP GERJI 1-10-2018 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

10878 KASSEM DESHI  1-8-1999 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10879 AUDU TENILA 1-8-2006 M LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10880 BITRUS YAKUBU 1-8-2006 F LEA WOKKOS CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10881 GOLNAAN T. GLORIA 1-6-2005 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

10882 KIRWE PATRICIA J. 1-8-2009 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10883 AWEYI NAOMI GYENG 1-8-2009 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 



 

10884 LEDAK CHRISTIANA . 1-8-2011 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10885 NENBUNKA MARKUS 1-12-2011 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN EO NCE 

10886 SHANGTOK NANKLING 1-10-2018 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN EO NCE 

10887 NANPIA DECHI KOPLE 1-10-2018 F  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

10888 DAVID RETMUN V. 1-8-2019 M  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10889 BALA BAKSHAK 1-8-2004 M  LEA DENE II PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10890 KEVIN MANGLIBET KATNKIN 1-10-2002 M LEA PURTUK PANKSHIN CAEO MSC.ED 

10891 PUTA SATI JOHNN 1-2-2011 M LEA PURTUK PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

10892 LUKA SHIKIDA ANSHAL 1-2-2011 F LEA PURTUK PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 
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10893 FEDLIA EMMANUEL 24-8-2020 M LEA PURTUK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10894 RAPHAEL SUNDAY 11-11-2020 M LEA PURTUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

10895 FRANCIS SATI NYINWA 1-10-2002 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

10896 ROTKIT FRIDAY MUSA 1-5-2005 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

10897 GOLBE MANGKAT 1-10-2018 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

10898 DANIEL KASSEM 1-10-2018 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

10899 NDOM LAWRENCIA SUNDAY . 1-10-2004 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10900 SUNDAY JAKORA 1-9-2020 M LEA JIJOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10901 NANLE SUNDAY 1-11-2009 M LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

10902 BADAI MONDAY DISA 1-10-2004 F LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

10903 LONGSE TANI LAMBO 1-11-1997 F LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10904 BAKUK ELIZEBETH ISHAYA 1-12-2011 F LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10905 MANTU SARAH JOHN 1-5-2005 M LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10906 JOEL VIDAP DASAM 1-10-2018 M LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

10907 ALI BOKA DANLADI 1-10-2019 M LEA HOITIGAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10908 EZRA TONGBU MANGRET 1-10-1993 F LEA PYANTUL PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

10909 NANDI YOSI SAMUEL 1-11-1998 F LEA PYANTUL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10910 NANCHIN BITRUS PANWAL 1-12-2011 M LEA PYANTUL PANKSHIN PAEO B.SCE 

10911 NENMAN DANIEL YILKITDA 1-12-2011 F LEA PYANTUL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

10912 SARAH E. GOSHI 1-1-1992 F LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10913 JOYCE T. FWANGCHI 1-7-2001 M LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10914 GUFUR CALEB JOSHUA 1-12-2011 F LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10915 CHUKLE LINDA 1-10-2018 M LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10916 BEKAT BULTA 1-10-2018 F LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10917 RHODA J. GUTIP 1-5-2004 F LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10918 PANMUN M. GUSHEM 1-8-2008 M LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10919 KEBANG CHANDAP GOLU 1-5-2005 M LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN AEO BAED 
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10920 SHIKORA DAVID TONGWATDA 01-9-2016 M LEA TAKKAS EKAN PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

10921 MAMSOK N. BULUS 1-11-2004 M LEA KUP PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10922 BONKAT YUSUF 1-9-2020 M LEA KUP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10923 NASHEL G. SHAMSHI 2-10-2019 M LEA KUP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10924 JOHN TOKAT 1-11-1993 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10925 BALA BIWATDA 1-11-1998 F LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10926 RHODA D. GOTAN 1-12-2001 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10927 WALBE E. GOWAL 1-5-2008 F LEA DILLA PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10928 YILTOK ALICE ANDREW 1-10-2018 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10929 KOPVELLA E. SATI 1-10-2018 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

10930 BAKMI SIMJI POLIT 1-3-2019 F LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10931 CATHERINE C. POLIT 1-8-2009 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10932 RANGJI SATI 1-6-2000 M LEA DILLA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10933 DATIT POLYCARP  1-11-1998 F LEA DUNGKWAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10934 HANNATU DAUDA BULTA 1-5-2004 F LEA DUNGKWAK PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

10935 ZUMSE ESTHER JOSEPH 1-10-2018 F LEA DUNGKWAK PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

10936 GOYIT P. KIR KUKKA 1-11-1998 F LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10937 NENPAN S. GOFWEN 1-10-2004 F LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10938 LARABA E. SEMSHARKA 1-12-2011 F LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10939 YILTOK M. JEKA 1-10-2002 M LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

10940 YUSUF GONZUK 1-10-2003 M LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10941 ENOCK G. HARUNA 1-8-2019 M LEA NER PADA PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

10942 WOP SIMON BWETLU 1-8-2009 M LEA KWASHI PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10943 SIMON G. GYEPYA 1-5-2004 M LEA PUYAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10944 NANRUM YEPZANS 1-10-2018 M LEA PUYAM PANKSHIN D.DIR B.ED 

10945 DANIEL I. GOWEL 1-7-2020 M LEA PUYAM PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

10946 ISTIFANUS BULUS 1-10-1994 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10947 YOILA SHADRACK 1-12-2011 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10948 PHILEMON SAMUEL  1-12-2011 F LEA GURUP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10949 BEJI ABENEGO JOSHUA 1-12-2011 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10950 SHIKAM AYUBA LAWI 1-10-2018 F LEA GURUP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10951 NEHEMIAH BLESSING 1-10-2018 F LEA GURUP PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

10952 IBRAHIM GODIYA GOSIT 2-10-2019 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 



 

10953 TANGSHAK NEHEMIAH K. 2-10-2019 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

10954 SUDAN GOMA 1-8-2009 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10955 CHIBI DANIEL 2-10-2019 M LEA GURUP PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

10956 MICHAEL J. DALONG 1-11-1997 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10957 LORETTA U. DAMBOA 1-11-1993 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10958 RHODA C. DESHI 1-9-2001 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10959 CHRISTOPHER SHUAIBU 1-5-2004 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10960 PHILIP O. GOMOS 1-9-2009 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN HAEO MSC.ED 

10961 RAHAB S. ILIYA 1-9-2009 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10962 MONICA D. WYELIFFE 1-8-2009 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10963 LUCY B. DATOM 1-8-2009 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10964 TABITHA D. DAWAR 1-12-2011 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10965 LENGKAT B. MUSA 1-12-2011 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10966 ROTMWA S. DAMJIK 1-9-2016 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

10967 GUPAR N. EPHRAIM 1-9-2016 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

10968 VICTORIA MONDAY 1-11-2009 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10969 AUGUSTINA PETER 1-11-2009 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10970 STEPHEN D. POLIT 1-8-2009 F LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10971 BISRITDA GOLGAK 2-10-2019 M LEA SPECIAL EDUCATION  PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

10972 GOMELLONG N. NENRIT 1-12-2011 M LEA DAWUS PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10973 SOLOMON D. ILIYA 1-10-2009 M LEA DAWUS PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

10974 GODIT NENTAWE CLETUS 1-1-2005 M LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN AEO B.A,ED 

10975 OLIVER WAKSU 1/2/2001 F LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

10976 DANJUMA SUDAN 7/1/2001 M LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10977 DAUDA G. KIRWE 12/11/2001 M LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10978 MARKUS JOHN AMINA 1-12-2011 F LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10979 GOCHUK PATIENCE JANA 1-10-2018 F LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN  NCE 

10980 PANCEN GOLMANG’AH 1-9-2020 M LEA NYELLENG PANKSHIN  NCE 

10981 JOSEPH AYUBA PISHIRA 1-7-2001 M LEA FWENZAK PANKSHIN  NCE 

10982 SHIRJI SUNDAY PHILEMON 1-5-2008 F LEA FWENZAK PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

10983 KWALSHAKA SILAS JOSEPH 1-9-2020 M LEA FWENZAK PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

10984 ISHAKU GOTAU KOPLEK 1-11-1998 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN PAEOI BSC (ED) 

10985 FWENDIM MATUNGKA SABO 1-9-2016 F LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10986 GOMWIR ISUWA DAUDA 1-5-2005 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

10987 RACHAEL L. MICAH 1-5-2004 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10988 JOEL AYUBA 1-12-2011 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10989 KOPDEN GODDY JOSHU 1-10-2018 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10990 GOBIT KOPJI 1-10-2018 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10991 GAKRITDA SUNDAY KASSEM 1-10-2018 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10992 BISKUK AYINROTMWA O. 1-10-2018 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

10993 BETSHAKK’AH DANYARO 1-12-2006 M LEA LEP-TAZUK PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

10994 DANIEL BULTA 1-11-1997 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10995 PHILIP ZENG 1-11-1998 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10996 CHANGCHET SUSANA 23-11-1991 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10997 MANGKUT MANJI 1-10-2018 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

10998 GUSHEM BOTSAK 1-10-2018 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 



 

10999 IBRAHIM NTIM 1-8-2009 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11000 DANGMWAN D. SHIGPEL 1-11-2019 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11001 SUNDAY E. YALONG 11-8-2009 M LEA JWAKPWAHAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11002 JOSEPH W. YERIMA 1-11-1998 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.(ED) 

11003 SAMUEL FWAWULE 1-10-1994 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I BSC.(ED) 

11004 DAAP ZONWEN ABSALOM 1-10-2002 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11005 NANKYER S. LOK 1-10-2018 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11006 WUSA SARATU TITUS 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11007 RIPMWAKAT G. DIMLONG 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11008 ELIZEBETH J. HIRKOP 1-6-2000 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11009 VICTORIA MANUFYEI 1-6-2004 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11010 ANMA J. ABWAI 1-5-2007 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11011 RACHAEL L. DAWUK 1-10-2004 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11012 WANKIR LAMI SARKES 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11013 AYUBA JOSEPHINE PHILIP 10-11-2010 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11014 PATIENCE JAR BADET 1-8-2004 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11015 RIFKATU PETCR K. 1-11-2007 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11016 LABMWAKAT AGAMA K. 1-5-2005 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN EO B.ED 

11017 DAVOU RUTH PAM 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN EO B.ED 

11018 OBADIA BAMRET T.  1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11019 DATOM N. YUSUF 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11020 YILTOK MONICA M. 1-9-2016 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11021 MULLEWU FRANCIS M. 1-10-2018 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 



 

11022 SARAH DANBABA 1-10-2011 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11023 HELEN JOEL GONDEI 1-11-1997 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11024 GOFWAN HAPPY T. 1-8-2009 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11025 ROSELINE K. SOLOMON 1-10-2018 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11026 PATRICK DABIT BUKATA  1-9-2020 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11027 CHAMUN INUSA 1-9-2020 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11028 TOMA OTUR YERIMA 1-8-1995 F LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11029 MANJI D. GOTOM 1-9-2020 M LEA TAMBES CENTRAL PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11030 LEKYES Y. SIMON 1-11-1998 M LEA RESS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11031 KOSEN THATDDEUS BELEM 1-9-2016 M LEA RESS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11032 MONDAY LUJI GOKUM 1-7-2020 M LEA RESS PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11033 DANLADI GOLIS JOSEPH 1-11-1998 F LEA BASUM PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11034 SHADRACH MRKUS 1-8-2009 M LEA BASUM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11035 MARTYAM ADMAMU 1-9-2020 M LEA BASUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11036 NANGZAK B. ALEXANDER  1-5-2005 M LEA TUWALK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11037 MUSA KOPKITDA 1-12-2011 M LEA TUWALK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11038 AYUBA JURBE AUTA 1-12-2011 M LEA TUWALK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11039 GONET SYLVIA GONGYI 1-10-2018 M LEA TUWALK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11040 ASANA LAMI 1-5-2005 M LEA LARAS PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11041 CHINDO ISHAKU 1-12-2011 M LEA LARAS PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11042 ZAMANI I. BENKES 1-12-2011 M LEA LARAS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11043 ALPHA OLIVIA TONGKAM 1-10-2018 F LEA LARAS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11044 MANJI DATING LUKDEN 1-3-2019 F LEA LARAS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11045 DIMGAK M. MONDAY 1-1-2009 F LEA DUNGJAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11046 JIDANKAT DAUDA BITRUS 1-5-2005 M LEA YITTI PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11047 GONTAL DESHI POLIT 1-12-2011 M LEA YITTI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11048 DALIS GEOFFREY BELLO 1-7-2001 M LEA YITTI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11049 GOTENG I. JIDANGKAT 1-7-2001 F LEA TAYIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11050 CLEMENT N. GONET 1-10-2002 F LEA TAYIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11051 BAMAIYI M. LIWER 2-10-2019 M LEA TAYIN PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11052 GAKNUNG GOCHUK 1-9-2020 F LEA TAYIN PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11053 ZIGGY ZAKKA DANGMWAN 1-11-1997 F LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11054 TAROT TATIH YILKIK 1-12-2011 M LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11055 LYDIA BITRUS 1-10-2018 F LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11056 KITGAK TITUS ZAKKA 1-1-2006 M LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11057 GALLAM WENYEN ISA’AC 1-9-2020 F LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11058 RABECCA SATI 1-9-2020 F LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11059 MALLAM YUSUFU 1-8-2009 M LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11060 KENJI D. ZAMANI 1-8-2009 M LEA DOKPAI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11061 GUSHAL NANBAM LOIS 1-10-1993 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11062 PATIENCE NEYOL YUSUF 1-10-1993 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11063 JOSEPH DECHI DEWAN 1-10-2004 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11064 KUMTONG ROPLANG SALE 1-10-2010 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

11065 DUNKA DANLADI MARKUS 1-12-2011 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11066 EMMANUEL J. DYILUK 1-9-2014 F LEA POSAT PANKSHIN SAEO BSC.ED 

11067 EZIWEL GOBUM LUKES 1-10-2018 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11068 BIWET FRIDAY ALI 1-10-2018 F LEA POSAT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11069 ADAMU LAITU AMUT 1-10-2018 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE  

11070 YUSUF ZAKKA M. 1-9-2020 M LEA POSAT PANKSHIN SAEO SSCE 

11071 BRISKILA BWAMI YAKUBU 1-11-1998 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11072 JUMMAI JUSTINE PANWAL 1-12-2011 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEO SSCE 

11073 DANLADI NENSOK GOLIS 1-10-2018 M LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11074 SHIKMERA REPNUNGMWA 1-10-2018 M LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11075 GONCHIM DUNGJI 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN D.DIR BSC.ED 

11076 TKLE TONGKATMWA NDOM 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11077 SEMSHAK I. MIDUNA 1-8-2009 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11078 JAMES YILDIMMA 1-10-2019 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11079 PETER LONGTONG ZOMBAL 1-9-2020 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11080 GOLU D. SIMWER 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11081 DANIEL D. TYEM 2002 M LEA BALLANG KALEP PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 
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11082 DAVID AUTA DANKANG 1-11-1998 M LEA KAMCHIK PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11083 NICHOLAS JOEL 1-10-2018 M LEA KAMCHIK PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11084 JAMES GAMDE 1-8-2009 M LEA KAMCHIK PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

11085 BINKUR TALI 1-7-2001 F LEA KAMCHIK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11086 TA’AZIYA WILLIAM 1-7-2001 M LEA YONG PAI PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

11087 TAROT YILTON SAMUEL 1-10-2018 M LEA YONG PAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11088 PYENKWAM JANGNAP 1-11-1998 M LEA BWER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11089 VILKUTA SAMBO 1-12-2011 M LEA BWER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11090 DUTSE PAKAT MWADAN 2-10-2018 F LEA BWER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11091 ABEDNEGO Y. NKOL 1-8-209 M LEA BWER PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

11092 KASSEM CHORBE PHILIP 1-5-2004 M LEA ZATTUR PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11093 PAKYITOA J. NENPINMWA 1-10-2018 F LEA ZATTUR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11094 GOKOP RABO DANIEL 1-10-2018 F LEA ZATTUR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11095 EZRA D. FUTDIMMA 1-5-2005 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11096 DANJUMA TONGHASH 1-10-2004 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11097 RAMATU SATI 1-5-2004 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11098 DEWAN G. WUCHINWE 1-9-2016 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11099 MUNIWE D. YOHANNA 1-10-2018 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11100 LUKA TANKO 1-1-2001 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11101 MANASEH TONGDYEN 1-5-2005 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11102 BINDAND JACOB 1-11-1997 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11103 LONGLE.J. BASEN 2-10-1999 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

11104 LENGJI D. ISTIFANUS 1-10-2004 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11105 ISAAC D. SYLVESTER 1-10-2008 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11106 LARABA BALA 25-5-009 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11107 MICHA GODIYA 1-5-008 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11108 DALEN JOSEPHINE USMAN 1-11-011 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11109 DAAR ELIZABETH 1-10-018 M LEA DENE I PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11110 CHRISTIANA YILJI 1-10-1993 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN  NCE 

11111 MUSA WUYEP DASHI 1-5-2003 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN  B.ED 

11112 GARBA BALA CHURKUKKA 1-9-2016 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11113 ENSHAK ZUKJI MONDAY 1-10-2018 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11114 KOPSHAK AYUBA TONGJI 1-10-2018 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11115 SEKAT HENRY LONGJI 1-10-2018 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11116 DESHI G. JENNIFER 2019 M LEA BEREK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11117 GERKUK GOTAU SARA 1-11-1997 M LEA WUSELI DUNG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11118 FLORENCE BALA 1-8-2009 M LEA WUSELI DUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11119 GOYOL FRIDAY KOPKIDA 1-9-2016 M LEA WUSELI DUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11120 UBALE BAKBUTDA 1-9-2001 F LEA WUSELI DUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11121 RINDAP MANGYANG DABEL 1-10-2018 M LEA TIPAP PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11122 DADI YOHANNA MULBOND 1-10-2018 M LEA TIPAP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11123 SOKLM EMMANUEL 11-9-2020 M LEA TIPAP PANKSHIN PAEO BA.ED 

11124 DABEL NANRET DANJUMA 1-9-2020 M LEA TIPAP PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11125 STEPHEN ZUMJI GOYIL 1-11-1993 M LEA DIKKAL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11126 NUNGMENA P. GOKUM 1-1-2005 M LEA DIKKAL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11127 AMOS SHEDRACH KASSE 1-10-2018 M LEA DIKKAL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11128 LAMBA TOKKITDA 1-1-2004 M LEA DIKKAL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11129 DAZE DAKOR NANPAN 1-5-2005 M LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN  B.ED 

11130 KUMDE N. ISAAC 1-01-2004 F LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11131 GOLJI DADI 1-12-2011 M LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11132 DOSE ZENRET JOHN 1-9-2020 M LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11133 TAGWIM BITRUS KITIDAND 1-8-2009 M LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11134 WAKBISSA GOPET 1-8-2020 M LEA LAPYOM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 



 

11135 NENSOK TITUS NENTWE 1-7-2001 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 
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11136 EMMANUEL B. GOMEREP 1-5-2004 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11137 LAMI BAMSHAK 1-1-2001 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11138 LEKEMWA B. BITRUS 1-12-2011 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11139 GOYIL PAUL PETER 1-12-2011 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11140 GOLU N. NUHU 1-12-2011 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11141 ROTKANGMWA N. MONDAY 1-10-2018 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11142 GOTUL S. ISHAYA 1-6-2000 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11143 GOFWEN DESHI 1-7-2009 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11144 ISAAC DESHI 1-9-2020 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11145 PETER BWAYIT 1-10-2002 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11146 ISHAKU DAVID DABO 1-7-2001 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11147 JULIUS JAN GOMBIT 1-7-2001 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11148 EMMANUEL P. MANGSU 1-10-2018 F LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11149 MONDAY WANGKATDA 1-10-2002 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11150 NUHU NENFORT G. 1-10-2018 M LEA KOR-LUGOR PANKSHIN  NCE 

11151 MATHEW B. KASSAM 1-5-2004 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN  NCE 



 

11152 LENGMWA DOKCHING 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN  B.ED 

11153 DISHAKA SATI K. 1-1-2009 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11154 CECILIA M. PIELSHAK 1-11-98 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN HAEO BSC 

11155 OLAGUNJU A. OMOLARA 1-11-99 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  BSC 

11156 RITA SATLAT MAXWELL 1-5-2005 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN SAEO II B.ED 

11157 MAAJI PATRICIAN KWASAL 1-9-2005 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN SAEO I BSC 

11158 SALOMI G. SOLOMON 1-9-2011 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  B.ED 

11159 LAYIL SATI SOLOMON 1-9-2011 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  B.ED 

11160 NANPAN HARUNA YAHAYA 1-9-2011 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN HAEO  NCE 

11161 LIKEM FENSHIN TITUS 1-8-2009 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11162 HASSAN MIRI 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 
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11163 POLLOCK PLANGNAN ALI 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11164 BUNSHAK ALHERI EPHRAIM 1-9-2020 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11165 KARIN JOEL 11/19/2001 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11166 DANMUSA PATIENCE NANLE 1-9-2020 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11167 YAPNA CHRISTOPHER 1-9-2020 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11168 LAPNAN MARY KOPDI 5/19/2001 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11169 DENSEN DANJUMA M. 2-10-2019 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11170 CELESTINA LADAN 1-9-2020 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11171 FRIDAY SYLVANUS 2-10-2019 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN PAO I NCE 

11172 GUKIR DELMO ALEX 2-10-2019 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 

11173 MONDAY TOKLING 1-9-2019 F LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN AEO  NCE 



 

11174 NANBAM BILE 1-9-2019 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11175 CHRISTOPHER ZUKTONG 1-7-2020 M LEA WULMI-TEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11176 LONGLE M. NANTOK 1-5-2005 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11177 AMTHONY N. DAGIN 1-12-2011 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN SAEO BSC.ED 

11178 DAJIN EZEKIEL 1-10-2018 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11179 DOKBISH S. WAPLE 1-9-2020 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11180 DYERET. J. GUFUR 1-9-2019 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11181 DAYOL LONGYANG JOSEPH 1-9-2020 F LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11182 TIKOM S. DANLADI 1-9-2020 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11183 NANRET W. JAKKAT  1-10-2019 F LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11184 DAKURUM LONGRET PATRICK 1-10-2019 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN D/DIRECTOR NCE 

11185 TALATU DATANG 1-9-2020 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11186 DAWAM D. PETER 1-9-2020 F LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN ACEO NCE 

11187 ZUMLE NGOT 1-9-2020 F LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN ACEO NCE 

11188 PETER JAMES DAFEL 1-9-2020 M LEA PANGWAN PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11189 JULIET A. DAWAM 1-10-2002 F LEA TUKWO NOMADIC PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 
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11190 EZEKIEL NANBAM 1-12-2011 F LEA TUKWO NOMADIC PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11191 GARBA I. GUPAR  1-3-2014 F LEA TUKWO NOMADIC PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11192 KATVIL JONAH DAMULEP 6-9-2016 F LEA TUKWO NOMADIC PANKSHIN SAEOI B.ED 

11193 SATI ZONG 1-9-2020 F LEA TUKWO NOMADIC PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

11194 DESHI DANJUMA 1-11-1993 F LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11195 ANTHONY KIKITKA 1-5-2004 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 



 

11196 HAJARATU L. DANLAMI 1-1-2009 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11197 KASKITDA L. DANLAMI 1-1-2004 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11198 JULIANA GOKOP 1-1-1997 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11199 LYDIA P. GOLU 1-1-2007 F LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11200 GOPAR TE’A 1-1-2011 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11201 JOHN E. KIDANKA 1-1-2011 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 

11202 BANGSON K. ISHAYA 1-1-2016 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11203 JOHN M. GOGWIM  1-9-2009 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11204 GOLADI GAKCHINNI 1-1-2001 M LEA CHIKAN PANKSHIN CO NCE 

11205 MOSES LEPZEM 1-5-2004 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11206 DACHIN IDI ADAMU 1-10-2018 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11207 ZUMBER ALPHA KWAKS 1-5-2017 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO PGDE 

11208 DONGNAN DAFOM 1-5-2004 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN CO NCE 

11209 VILDI TOKKAN 1-5-2017 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11210 DAZUK NGWA MANJI 2-10-2019 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11211 VILBEN LONGWUL 2-10-2019 F LEA ZONG PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11212 PAUL AKSHAK. D 1-9-2020 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11213 DANJUMA DADUNG 1-9-2020 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11214 PONKAS D. DAFUR 1-9-2020 F LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11215 TANGKAT JACOB DARET 1-10-2018 M LEA ZONG PANKSHIN AEO PGDE 

11216 DANAT N. GEORGE 1-11-1997 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11217 JANET MERBEN 1-9-2002 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11218 RAHAB W. DATER 1-4-2000 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 



 

11219 PANSE REGINA G. 1-9-2011 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11220 OBED MAXWELL D. 1-10-2018 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11221 SIMEON JUSTICE D. 1-9-2016 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11222 FIDELIA GEORGE  2-10-2019 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11223 NANFO NWANSHAK 1-9-2020 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11224 BASEN SHAIZAK 1-9-2020 M LEA LINGPANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11225 CORNELIUS SABAFAR 1993 M LEA LAPLEK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11226 UMAR BAMSHAK DAN 2011 M LEA LAPLEK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11227 DABIT CALEB GODLE 1-9-2016 M LEA LAPLEK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11228 HEZEKIAH HABILA JWAK 2009 M LEA LAPLEK PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11229 DEYIN MUNPOJI 1-7-2001 F M PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11230 JAMES P. DUTLE 1-5-2005 M M PANKSHIN PAEO I BSC.ED 

11231 MONICA GODEN 1-5-2005 M M PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11232 LELE G. MUNGBE 1-9-2016 M M PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11233 GOKIR SATI GONZUK 1-10-2018 M M PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11234 PAKYEL PETER ELSIHA 1-11-1997 M LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11235 DAYI MUSA LUGARD 1-12-2011 M LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11236 JUMMAI AUDU 1-12-2011 M LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11237 MARROH VILLENG BWAMI 1-10-2018 M LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11238 PETER SOLOMON YIGO 1-10-2018 M LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11239 SAMAK JONATHAN ZAKKA 1-10-2018 F LEA WUSHIMA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11240 SUKADA GOLBE 1-7-2001 M LEA KWALIT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11241 BAKDIMMA LENGKAT JUSTINA 1-12-2011 M LEA KWALIT PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11242 KORSHAK BLESSING DANJUMA 10-10-2018 M LEA KWALIT PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11243 DANJUMA MANKA 1-7-2001 M LEA BUZUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11244 KEFAS HANGLE 1-10-2018 M LEA BUZUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11245 DAPAR FWANZAK G. 1-10-2018 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11246 WATYIL NANDY DAKAS 1-9-2016 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11247 GIDEON DALUWA 1-11-2019 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11248 MBOK ROTSHAK PIUS 2-10-2019 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11249 PARNAT GARBA DASHENG 1-10-2018 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11250 GUFWAN NANPAN O. 1-10-2002 F LEA KOPLOK PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11251 TUTE JOSEPH 1-12-2011 F LEA MUNGNE PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11252 LEKFWAN N. MUSA 1-10-2018 F LEA MUNGNE PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 

11253 WAKMUT SUWANGDIK 1-11-2009 M LEA MUNGNE PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11254 BAKSHIWE EZEKIEL GOBANG 1-11-1997 M LEA MANTOM PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11255 WAKFI I. JEREMIAH 1-12-2011 M LEA MANTOM PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11256 MARGARET K. TAPSHAK 1-11-1998 M LEA MANTOM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11257 WUDMASHAK T. GOBUM 1-12-2011 F LEA MANTOM PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11258 DANJUMA MUSA 1-10-2018 M LEA MANTOM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11259 BALA DANJUMA 1-11-1990 M LEA GUNG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11260 ANGELINA E. SHEPE 1-3-1991 M LEA GUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11261 NKUM SAMUEL C. 1-10-2019 M LEA GUNG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11262 LADI MICHIBI 1-5-2004 M LEA GUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11263 AUGUSTINA GAKTOK 1-5-2019 M LEA GUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11264 TAPSHAK NYINKA JONAH 1-5-2004 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11265 CLIFFPRD DANLADI DUNKA 1-11-1997 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11266 GAKLIMEH GOKUM 1-5-2004 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 



 

11267 GOTAN LUKA LANGE 1-9-2011 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11268 GONSUM LUKA BABA 1-8-2018 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11269 DANLADI MATHEW JURSHAK 1-10-2019 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11270 KATLONG AMOS DUHUMLA 1-5-2005 M LEA ADENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11271 CHETNAN BULUS DANIEL 1-10-2018 M LEA ADENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11272 BANSHIN D. DAKAS 1-11-97 M LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11273 DAKYEN RUPDI 1-11-2009 F LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11274 SEYOK TONGNAN PATRICK 1-12-2011 F LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11275 SIMDI TURE  1-10-2018 M LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11276 LONGS LONGNAN ISHAKU 1-10-2018 F LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11277 EVELYN LONGS I 1-10-2019 F LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11278 MISTER GONGSHAK 1-9-2020 M LEA AMNAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11279 DAKAT IBRAHIM NYANG 1-11-2009 F LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11280 GLORIA J. GOSAR 1-11-2009 M LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11281 DAWAP SUNDAY GURUMDI 1-10-2018 F LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11282 DABONG HASSAN ANDI 1-10-2018 F LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11283 FRIDAY NANDAK 1-9-2020 M LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11284 MWELSAR D. DAKAS 1-7-2001 M LEA JIBLIK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11285 RACHAEL ZACHARIAH 1-11-1997 M LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11286 FWANGLE TONGRIANG N. 1-11-2009 M LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11287 DALIS SENDI 1-9-2011 M LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11288 NUHU POLYCARP 1-9-2011 M LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11289 LOIS DAKUM 1-8-2004 M LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 



 

11290 DALUWAT MAKPLANG 1-9-2020 F LEA TINGKUM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11291 LEDAN JOSEPH J. 1-10-2002 M LEA GUTONG PANKSHIN SAEO B.ED 

11292 DAZE LONRET 1-12-2011 F LEA GUTONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11293 WATNIANG BAKTOK N. 1-9-2020 M LEA GUTONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11294 SAMUEL TANGKAT DATER 1-2-2005 M LEA WUYER PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11295 KAPEL NATHAN GUPAR 1-5-2005 F LEA WUYER PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11296 GUCHAL P. KWAKSANG 1-5-1998 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

11297 NANMAN T. PAKSOHOT 1-12-2001 M LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 
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11298 YENAN S. GULIAS 1-12-2011 M LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11299 JEPTHAN S. VICTOR 1-8-2009 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11300 KAPEL R. ROPZAK 1-10-2018 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

11301 DATIR S. PHILEMON 1-9-2020 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11302 NANMAN DAKUM 1-10-2011 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11303 SARAH M. CHINDO 1-12-2001 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11304 RAUTA EMMANUEL  1-9-2020 F LEA KUSTIM PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11305 SAMUEL HOSEA G. 1-11-1998 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11306 DASHWA BITRUS J. 1-10-2018 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11307 NANKLING LUK  M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11308 JOUCE YOKDI MULAK 5—5-97 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN SAEOI B.ED 

11309 GONDIM PAUL GODFREY 5/5/2001 F LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN SAEOII B.ED 

11310 YELDUNG GRACE PETER 11/9/2001 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11311 ROTDELMWA MUTYIL 11/9/2001 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 



 

11312 LONGLE MWANRET BASEN 7/20/2001 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11313 LEDEN PATIENCE 1-10-2002 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN AEO BE.ED 

11314 MERCY M. GUSE 13-4-2004 F LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11315 BODANG T. SANDRA 1-9-2020 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11316 DANVWANG LAFUK SUTGA 1-4-2000 M LEA PERMANGOS PANKSHIN HAEO B.ED 

11317 YILJI LUKA DAUDA 1-7-2001 F LEA TANGONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11318 YILMINAKA S. YAKUBU 1-5-2005 F LEA TANGONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11319 NENROT S. DESHI 1-10-2004 M LEA TANGONG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11320 PIMWA GOLIT 1-10-2018 M LEA TANGONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11321 LINUS GORAP 1-12-2011 F LEA MUDEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11322 NDAT PHILEMON GOSHI 1-12-2011 M LEA MUDEL PANKSHIN PAEO B.SC. 

11323 ALBERT EMMANUEL G. 1-10-2018 M LEA MUDEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11324 SALOME B. YILDUNNA 1-8-2009 F LEA MUDEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11325 DARYOM F. JOSEPH 1-5-2005 M LEA MUDEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11326 PETER D. SHIKWAT 1-10-2002 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11327 MICHAEL LUPWI 1-10-2018 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11328 YILCHAK MICHAEL GOYOL 1-10-2018 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11329 BIRKUK’AH MONDAY 2-9-2002 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11330 MARKUS GOYOL 2-9-2002 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11331 GOLADI SIMON DEKOM 1-9-2020 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11332 GORAP PIUS 1-9-2020 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11333 GOMWIR ANTHONY D. 1-9-1988 M LEA KADYIS PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11334 LENGKAT DASHE 1-11-2009 M LEA KOPLAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11335 LONGWET A’ARON 1-9-2020 M LEA KOPLAI PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11336 REBBECA MASHAK 1-11-90 M LEA KAVUN PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

11337 DATING P. JOHN 1-10-018 M LEA KAVUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11338 AYUBA EMMANUEL  1-10-020 M LEA KAVUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11339 SAMUEL MICAH 1-5-2005 M LEA GWABI GASSARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11340 LUKA TIMOTHY S.  1-10-2018 M LEA GWABI GASSARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11341 GOWAN PTIENCE 2-10-2019 M LEA GWABI GASSARAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11342 CHALNAP JW. LITNAP 1-11-1998 M LEA TANGOL PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11343 MWANRAP DAPIL LONGJI 1-9-2016 M LEA TANGOL PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11344 NIMMYEL JUMMAI NTYEM 1-10-2018 F LEA TANGOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11345 ZACHARIAH JEREMIAH 1-12-2011 M LEA TANGOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11346 TAKDUL CHALNAP 2-10-2019 M LEA TANGOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11347 JAMES GOWAN 1-6-2002 M LEA GWABI BWAK PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11348 GOPAR KENBE ILIYA 1-12-2011 M LEA GWABI BWAK PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11349 AMOS N. PIGERA 1-12-2011 M LEA GWABI BWAK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11350 IBRAHIM WA’IL BELLO 1-12-2011 M LEA GWABI BWAK PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

11351 FENGAK DAUDA GURUMDIMA 1-12-2011 M LEA GWABI BWAK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11352 DATIT AKILA KEFAS 1-5-2008 M LEA YAWUS PANKSHIN CAEO BA(ED) 

11353 GIDEON NANRIBET NIYANG  1-3-2019 M LEA YAWUS PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11354 RAHAB AMOS YILBISSA 1-7-2001 F LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11355 DANLADI YAKBA 1-10-2002 M LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11356 GOBIR LUKA JACOB 1-12-2011 M LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11357 MIRI ABIGAIL JOSHUA 1-12-2011 M LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 



 

11358 HADIZA D. DANAT 1-10-2018 M LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11359 DANGNAN A. JACOB 1-10-2018 M LEA BUMNAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11360 HARDY A. GONYOK 1-7-2001 F LEA GWABI GUM PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11361 TONGKUKA TITUS 1-12-2011 F LEA GWABI GUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11362 GOTIP WOKJI ZAKKA 10/18/2001 F LEA GWABI GUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11363 GOWON PANSHAK ISHAKU 1-11-2009 F LEA GWABI GUM PANKSHIN AEO DIP-COMP 

11364 KOPMWENA ROTSHAK 1-10-2019 F LEA GWABI GUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11365 KANAK STEPHEN 5/5/2001 F LEA RHOK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11366 PETER OBED DIMAN 10/18/2001 F LEA RHOK PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11367 OMEGA USENI BAKUK 10/19/2001 F LEA RHOK PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11368 JULIANA OBED 1-10-2002 M LEA DUNGKONH PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11369 GABRIEL DAKWAL 1-11-1997 M LEA DUNGKONH PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11370 DEBORAH Y. ENOCK 1-11-1997 M LEA DUNGKONH PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11371 DABANG LONGJI 1-9-2020 M LEA DUNGKONH PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11372 INUWA SHADRACH K. 1-11-1997 F LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

11373 NGYAK EMMANUEL DAFOM 1-10-2018 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11374 DANIEL ELONGJI ISHAYA 1-9-2018 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11375 DALIS ELIJAH 1-3-2017 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11376 LEDEN PRISCA REBETLONG 1-3-2020 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN DIR B(ED) 

11377 DANJUMA SALE 5-5-1991 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11378 SAMUEL ILIYA TETMUT 1-9-2020 M LEA KAGU CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 
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11379 KOPDIN DAVID 5/4/2001 M LEA MUDONG PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11380 SOLOMON M.Z RANGBIM 1-5-204 M LEA DERI PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 



 

11381 SATI GOLU 1-5-2004 M LEA DERI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11382 SENMNEN BAKO 1-11-2009 F LEA DERI PANKSHIN DIR B.ED 

11383 ANDRAWUS S. DUNGSHIK 1-5-2005 F LEA LUGUZUK LANDANG PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11384 NKWELEK REGINA GOMOS 1-12-2011 F LEA LUGUZUK LANDANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11385 BAKJI HENRY 1-7-2001 M LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

11386 JULIUS SATI  1-10-1992 M LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11387 FIDELIS POLIT 1-12-1999 M LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11388 ROTJI BULUS GOLMWEN 1-12-2011 F LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11389 ZUMGKUKA LUKA CHORANKA 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11390 PIKATDA MARTHA MAURICE 1-10-2018 M LEA BALLANG MUDAT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11391 AKARIA J. SATI 1-7-2001 F LEA KULLUKNING PANKSHIN PAEO M.ED 

11392 BITRUS NUHU GOLU 1-10-2002 F LEA BALLANG NGUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11393 GOKOP HASSAN 1-5-2005 M LEA BALLANG NGUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11394 TONGWIN ASABE GONGY 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG NGUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11395 ANTHONIA GOWAL 1-10-2018 M LEA BALLANG NGUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11396 JWANSE SUNDAY JOSHUA 1-7-2001 F LEA NINGKUT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11397 YILTIT MANJI 1-12-2011 F LEA NINGKUT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11398 BISHTOK WALSHAK BAKO 1-10-2018 M LEA NINGKUT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11399 OHILIP MOSES GOSAR 1-10-2002 M LEA PUKI NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11400 GOKIR AUGUSTINE NGIM 1-12-2011 M LEA PUKI NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11401 ANTHONY TEYILLA DANLADI 1-11-1995 M LEA SANDAF PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11402 ROTJI AMOS DALU 1-11-2009 M LEA SANDAF PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11403 VICTORIA GOCHIN 1-2-2006 M LEA SANDAF PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11404 NANCY SAMUEL 1-11-1998 M LEA KAPIL LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11405 DAKAS KATLE ZONG 1-10-2018 F LEA KAPIL LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11406 RANGDIM DANJUMA ZAKKA 1-5-2008 M LEA EKAN MUPUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11407 CHORGAK GOMOS JIMWEN 1-7-2001 F LEA EKAN MUPUN PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11408 DEBANG MAIRABO ISA 1-11-2009 M LEA EKAN MUPUN PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11409 ISHAKU DOGARA ZUMLE 1-12-2011 M LEA EKAN MUPUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11410 NWANGLE TONGSEN MUDU 1-10-2018 F LEA EKAN MUPUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11411 PLANGNAN BISHMANG 1-10-2002 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11412 DASHWEP NANSWAN 1-9-2016 M LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11413 PATRIC MANJI DATUR 1-9-2016 M LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11414 MUSA MANJI DATIM 1-10-2018 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

11415 KOLE ISAIAH CLIFFORD 1-9-2019 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

11416 DIKWAL LAMI OSMA 1-7-2020 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11417 NIHIRSHAK GUMOS DANIEL 1-9-2020 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11418 FLORENCE D. YELLONG 1-9-2020 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11419 REJOICE MOSES DAYOL 1-9-2020 F LEA GIBANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11420 NAOMI ISTIFANUS K. 1-11-1997 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11421 ISHAKU TOKWAM DARUM 1-9-2016 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11422 LEKUK MAKTONG DANLADI 1-9-2019 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11423 THERESA DANLADI SAMCHI 1-9-1998 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11424 LANGDI EMMANUEL 1-9-2020 F LEA JAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11425 DAKOM EVELYN BITRU 1-9-2020 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

11426 GODIYA GODFREY 1-9-2020 M LEA JAK PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11427 WANGKA G. KASSEM 1-7-2001 M LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11428 DANJUMA TUNGDI 1-8-2004 M LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 



 

11429 LITKANG B. LEKBIS 1-2-2011 F LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11430 GOMBET B. EMMANUEL 1-10-2018 M LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11431 TONGFOT SALE 1-10-2018 M LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11432 YAHUDAK K. VELDET 1-3-2019 F LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11433 NANCHIN YILLUK 1-9-2020 F LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11434 SHAMUN B. YILDA’AH 1-9-2020 M LEA LANGUNG PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

11435 KOSSHAK ESTHER SANI 1-10-2002 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11436 NANSHIN DOKBISH 1-11-98 F LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN HAEOI B.ED 

11437 NANBAM H. GUKIR 1-10-1994 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11438 HELEN ALU YILSHIK 1-6-91 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11439 MONIAH ARLEK 1-6-91 F LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11440 SUZANA JOHN KWARKAS 1-1-92 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11441 DAMAP SARAYA LUKA 1-7-2001 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

11442 MARY CHRISTOPHER PLANG 1-12-2011 M LEA KATHOI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11443 JILANG ZENBIS 2-10-2019 M LEA PANPYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11444 PRENGWEM D. CALEB 1-5-2004 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11445 PATRICK Z. WALLEN 1-1-2011 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11446 KUMYEN S. LEKUK 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11447 EZEKIEL T. SALLAMU 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN PAEO DEGREE 

11448 DTUP B. LINUS 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11449 PLANGNAN D. NBANG 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11450 JOHN LUWADET 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11451 TANIMU P. DAFUR 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11452 JOTSHAK N. FRANCIS 1-9-2020 M LEA DIGOR PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11453 SHIRDIM KUTDANMWA 1-5-2004 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11454 NUHU GWAPDANG NENSOK 1-5-2005 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11455 GOYEL DANLADI GOKUM 1-12-2011 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11456 GONKOL CHINDUWA NGOMA 1-10-2018 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11457 GODUK ZINGAK SIMON 1-10-2018 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11458 DACHE T. NAOMI DANJUMA 1-10-2020 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11459 KENJI YILKEME YOHANNA 1-10-2019 F LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11460 DIMKA MARTHA PETER 1-9-2020 M LEA JIMIN PANKSHIN  NCE 

11461 MANZIKA Z. GAKJI 1-9/2016 M LEA DIVUK PANKSHIN  NCE 

11462 ISTIFANUS DABEL 1-10-1993 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN  NCE 

11463 DALU JOSEPH 1-9-2016 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

11464 BITRUS GOTOM 1-10-2018 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11465 DABIT MARK DAMANG 1-11-2009 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11466 VILDI SUNDAY DABI  1-9-2020 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11467 LONGTANG CHRISTOPHER 2-10-2019 M LEA GYENYER PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11468 PEWAR JULIUS M. 1-12-2011 M LEA ASA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11469 RHODA ELISHA 1-2-2005 F LEA ASA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11470 LONGRET Y. SATI 1-10-2018 M LEA ASA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11471 PATRICK W. MONDAY 1-10-2018 M LEA ASA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11472 CHINDAK GUNAT 1-7-2020 M LEA ASA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11473 DAWURUN L. SAMSON 1-9-2020 M LEA ASA PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11474 JOEL GODER 1-8-2009 M LEA MURUM PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11475 NUNGKAT S. GOKAS 1-11-1997 F LEA SOKDI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11476 LONGKAT S. JWANAN 1-5-2004 F LEA SOKDI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11477 KASSEM G. JINGKA 1-5-2004 F LEA SOKDI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11478 TONGSHITURA J. JURTER 1-5-2005 F LEA SOKDI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11479 APOLOS B. GOPEP 1-1-2009 F LEA SOKDI PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11480 
 POLIT MONDAY GOWON 
WOKDOK 

1-11-1998 
F LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN CAEO 

NCE 

11481 WAPNEN SAMUEL WOKDOK 1-5-2005 F LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11482 GOTOM LYDIA HASKE 1-5-2005 F LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11483 GOLIT JURBAM DESHI 1-12-2011 M LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11484 GOTUS POLYCARP BALA 1-12-2011 M LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11485 GOYIT BARSHEB 1-2-2011 M LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11486 GOFOR JURBE SUNDAY 1-10-2018 M LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11487 HOLI, CHORTONGMWA Z. 1-10-2018 F LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11488 GOFOR STEPHEN SATI 1-8-1998 M LEA LEKSHIDUL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11489 BOK SATI 1-7-2001 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN PAEO II BA-ED 

11490 DAUDA CHINDO 1-5-2005 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11491 TOM BLESSING EZEKIEL 1-10-2004 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11492 VERONICA K. CHINKE 1-7-2001 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11493 DANLADI D. KOWAR 1-10-2018 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11494 PAULOUS Y. KOSEN 1-3-2019 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO NCEE 



 

11495 JAHOTA RENGKAT 1-1-2009 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO SSCE 

11496 BABATE FWANGYANG 2-10-219 M LEA RCM FIER PANKSHIN AEO FSLC 

11497 INAKMAN ENBAM 1-5-2004 F LEA KOPPUKONG PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11498 ZUHUMBEN NANS DANIEL 1-5-2005 F LEA MINTING PANKSHIN EO B.ED 

11499 LEKOP JUMMAI DESHI 1-11-2011 F LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11500 DANIEL AFINIKI 1-10-2018 M LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11501 NENROT NANKANG JOEL 24-8-020 M LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11502 GAKSHONG KWALEJI D. 1-9-2020 M LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11503 AUGUSTINE PAN’AN 1-3-2017 F LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11504 RITGAK SARAYA  1-9-2020 F LEA MINTING PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11505 ALPHA DANIEL DALONG 1-12-2017 M LEA MINTING PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11506 DANLADI DANIYANG 1-7-2001 F LEA DIMWAI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11507 ZAMANI SATRET K. 1-1-2011 F LEA DIMWAI PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11508 SIMYIN BIYIL  7-9-2020 M LEA DIMWAI PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11509 BISKOP SINTIKI V. 5/4/2001 F LEA MIES PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11510 ARZAK N. INNOENT 1-10-2018 M LEA MIES PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11511 MATHEW GAMBO GOWOK 1-11-1997 M LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11512 GOBWIR SUNDAY NDOM 1-8-2009 M LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11513 BABA STEPHEN DONSUM 1-12-2011 M LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11514 CHRISTOPHER VALWA 1-5-2005 M LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11515 DAPIF SALOME KWALAI 1-10-2018 F LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11516 DAKUP M. CHINGKITDA 1-10-2018 M LEA YANG WUSELI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11517 RAHILA W. YEPSHIK 1-7-2001 F F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11518 TALSHAK NANDAK DAKUP 1-12-2011 M F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11519 YALE SATI 1-9-2016 M M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11520 TANGKAT NAKANG 1-10-2018 F M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11521 ERNEST TONGNA KUMNIYANG 1-10-2002 F M PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11522 JOEL LENGDI DAFUP 1-8-2009 M LEA BAKWAR PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11523 AUTA YAKUBU 1-8-2009 M LEA BAKWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11524 SHAWEN N. PHILIP 1-10-2018 F LEA BAKWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11525 TONGLE BAKRUM 1-10-2018 F LEA BAKWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11526 PATIENCE S. DAKOP 1-11-98 F LEA MEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11527 NAJEREM DAFEL 1-11-98 F LEA MEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11528 ELISHA LONGJI DAKUP 1-10-2018 F LEA MEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11529 HABU MAPRING DAMANG 1-3-2019 F LEA MEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11530 DASU DAKRET NKYEN 1-1-2011 M LEA MEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11531 GUKIR MWELDI YAKUBU 1-9-2020 M LEA MEL PANKSHIN  NCE 

11532 JWAKDIR LAMI PATIENCE 1-11-098 M LEA KIDUHUM PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11533 DOKPAN KIRNAN BULUS 1-11-2019 M LEA KIDUHUM PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11534 NANKLING PAMWUS 1-10-2018 F LEA KIDUHUM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11535 DANIYAR DORA PIUS 1-10-92 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11536 EMMANUEL ISHAYA  12/11/2001 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11537 GOSHI MULENDDANG JOEL 12/11/2001 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11538 EMMANUEL DANIYAR 10/9/2001 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11539 JOSEPH M. DAKUP 1-5-2004 F LEA CHIN PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 
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11540 MERCY LONGNO PAT 1-10-2018 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11541 SINTIKI E. DAYIL 1-10-2018 M LEA CHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11542 JAN YAKUBU LENGKA 1-5-2004 F LEA GANG PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11543 GOTAN JANALANGE 1-5-2008 F LEA GANG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11544 PHILIBUS ADAMU 1-5-2003 M LEA GANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11545 BUNSHAK FWENSHINEN 12-12-2011 M LEA GANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11546 YILJI YILTAWE LUKA 1-12-2011 F LEA GANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11547 ELIZEBETH PHILIMON 1-12-2011 M LEA GANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11548 GOMMALANG LAMNENA N. 1-9-2016 M LEA GANG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11549 TOKTUR LONGJI 1-7-2001 F LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO BA.ED 

11550 SHANGTOK M. NANLE 1-9-1997 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11551 SIMSHAK G. TAPDIYEL 1-10-2002 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11552 AGNES P. YARO 1-10-2004 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11553 ELIZEBETH NIDAJIM 1-7-2001 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11554 SIMON JIDAUNA 5-5-2005 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN PAEO II BSC.ED 

11555 LETAN MAKPLANG 1-8-2009 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN PAEO II B.ED 

11556 DAMEN L. LOHOMMU 11-12-2011 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11557 MERBEN BENEDICTHA 1-10-2018 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11558 DALONG CHRISTOPHER J. 1-10-2018 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11559 MIDUN PLANGNAN B. 1-10-2018 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11560 JAKKAT BLESSING 1-9-2019 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11561 DA’OS KATLONG TIMOTHY 1-10-2019 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11562 NANDI M. DAMI 1-11-2009 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11563 NANRET M. DAYOL 1-6-2002 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN EO NCE 



 

11564 PANDIRNEN BALA 1-11-2009 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11565 NANDAK CHINDAK 20-9-019 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11566 JWAN DAYEN DUWAM 20-9019 F LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11567 WETNEUN PLANGNAN W. 1-10-2019 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11568 SATDOM KOPDI 1-1-2020 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11569 SENSHAK TANGAN 1-1-2020 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11570 REGINA MAICHIBI 1-9-2020 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11571 NICODEMUS DANMANGU 1-9-2020 M LEA CWFI ABWOR  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11572 JOSHUA HABILA K. 1-11-1997 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN CAEO M.ED 

11573 SARAH STEPHEN POLLOCK 1-8-1997 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN DIR BSC.ED 

11574 RACHAEL E. KUDDEN 8-11-1998 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 

11575 SHWARBEN D. YONGSUK 5/5/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO II B.ED 

11576 SUZANA SUNDAY 10/4/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11577 MEZAKE J. NANTOK 11/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11578 HELEN M. TONGDAPBA 6/1/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11579 NANLE J. KATAKA 10/18/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11580 ROSE HABILA DAWAR 1/6/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11581 VICTORIA E. DATTI 1/7/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11582 ADIJA BAKJI 1/6/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11583 NAMEREP JILLANG 1-11-97 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11584 NENMAN C. MWELTOK 1/17/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11585 AFORDIA S. DATUS 12/11/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11586 CHIKAS A. TAPLE 12/11/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11587 BITRUS NAROT 5/8/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11588 RACHAEL JWENLE 10/16/2005 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11589 ESTHER GOSHIT 1-12-2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11590 GOKOP PHILIP PIUS 1-12-2011 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11591 MARTIN T. DAKUM 1/3/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11592 PUPUR S. CALEB 1/16/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11593 CELINA M. KATZAKKAT 1/18/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11594 AZI MARY 10/19/2002 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11595 FATIMA C. BAWA 8/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11596 AUWAL AMINA SANI 10/9/1930 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11597 BLESSING DANIEL 9/20/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11598 GODFREY A. CHOJI 8/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11599 LARABA WUNGAK 8/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11600 KISITMWA TANAT 8/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11601 TANKO RITGAK 1/9/2025 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11602 BLESSING ISA 8/5/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11603 JESSICA SATI 1-7-97 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11604 RAHAP PANLE 5/17/2001 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11605 PATRICIA DAKUP 5/17/2002 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11606 LOKRIT JAN 10/19/2002 F LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11607 MARTINA VICTOR 5/9/2001 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11608 BALA YILEK 10/20/2002 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11609 ZUMJIMWA IBRAHIM 1-9-2000 M LEA CWFI PANKSHIN  PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11610 ZMLE D. ARSE 1-5-2005 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11611 FLORENCE J. NANTOK 1-1-1997 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11612 DAMTONG A. LONGSHAK 1-9-2020 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11613 EVELYN DAYANG 1-10-2002 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11614 PARKWA T. CHARITY 1-10-2018 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11615 GWEL NANGAK 1-10-2018 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11616 CYNTHIA DAWAM 1-3-2019 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11617 DANLADI SARAH 1-3-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11618 FIDELIS WALAR 1-1-1997 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11619 JONGLAP MANMI 3-10-020 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11620 LINUS JWANSE 3-10-020 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11621 DABIT L. DAMPE 2-10-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11622 SARAH RICHARD 1-10-2002 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

11623 JANET SAMUEL 1-10-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11624 DABOR E. POSWAN 2-10-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11625 SHITNAN W. GABRIEL 2-10-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11626 LEKYES FLORENCE 1-9-2020 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11627 NANPAN D. SUNDAY 1-10-2019 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11628 NANKUS PANNAN 1-9-2020 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11629 LADI DAVID 2-10-2019 F LEA DANG PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11630 DEBORAH B. AMDADU 2-10-2019 M LEA DANG PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11631 NDOM YAKUBU 1-5-2005 M LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

11632 WULLUNG G. BITRUS 1-10-2018 F LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11633 FILMWAKAT MUSA 1-10-2018 F LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

11634 GODIY G. JAMES 1-10-2018 M LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11635 PHILIP D. CHORPIT 1-10-2018 M LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11636 SIMON M. WUBAKWE 1-12-2011 F LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11637 SIMON E. DASHE 1-8-2009 F LEA FUWAR PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11638 AMOS KAKWANG HOLI 1-11-1990 F LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

11639 DANJUMA ZATSHIWE 1-12-2011 F LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11640 GOAR BAKMUN SIMON 1-12-2013 F LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11641 JIM AMOS JARO 1-10-2018 F LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11642 YILPOSU AUGUSTINE SIMON 1-10-2018 M LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11643 KOPDANG GONET 1-6-2000 M LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11644 SATI GOGIN 1-8-2009 M LEA BALLANG SHIPPANG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11645 FREPTOK M. DAKAT 1-5-2005 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11646 DOMINIC GOLJI 1-5-2005 F LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 

11647 GOWAL A. GOSHIT 1-10-2018 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 
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11648 CHRISTIANA AYUBA N. 1-10-2018 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11649 ELISHA E. RITJI 1-8-2009 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11650 PAULINA AUDU 1-11-1998 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11651 DAVID D. GOTOM 1-2-2011 F LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11652 CHARITY YILCHINI 1-11-2009 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO SSCE 

11653 JANET LOKJI 1-5-2006 M LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO SSCE 

11654 AMOS KEZIAH Y. 1-9-2019 F LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11655 HASSAN GOMIYAL 1-9-2020 F LEA KUBONG PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 



 

11656 DENIS K. DAPE 1-3-2001 M LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO MGED 

11657 CORDELIA GWANZAK 1-12-2011 M LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11658 KOPDI N. RINSHIN 1-12-2011 F LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11659 KUMRENG KYENSHAK B. 1-10-2018 M LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11660 DACHAL BANSE SIMON 1-9-2020 M LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11661 WATIAN MONICA D. 2-10-2019 F LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11662 GODWILL SIMON 1-9-202O M LEA RCM LANKAN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11663 GURUMDIMA DOGARA Y. 1-7-2001 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN AEO MSC. ED 

11664 SHUMBE ISTIFANUS JEPRIN 1-12-2011 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN PAEOII BSC.ED 

11665 EDNA RANGDAT 1-11-2009 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

11666 DALU EMMANUEL OBADIAH 1-9-2016 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11667 PLANGNAN DATAU SOHOTNIN 1-10-2018 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

11668 JANA HOSEA KUMNA 1-9-2019 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11669 RABECCAH PYELSHAK D. 1-12-2011 M LEA EKAN CHIP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11670 NANTOK SILAS GUJOR 1-11-1990 M LEA KOROMLU PANKSHIN CAEO MSC. ED 

11671 GODIT JULIANA PETER 1-9-2016 M LEA KOROMLU PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

11672 TONGRIYANG DANJUMA M. 1-10-2019 M LEA KOROMLU PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11673 LAKWAR PHILIBUS 1-5-2004 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11674 PAULA GAMBO GERJI 1-8-2009 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11675 GOSHIT SOLOMON BULUS 1-12-2011 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11676 CHARITY DANJUMA TANKO 1-12-2011 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11677 DANGPE YONFUN BARNBAS 1-9-2020 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11678 BAKLE KUNKA DAWAM 1-9-2020 M LEA KOPSHAHAP PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 



 

11679 GEOFREY MAKSUK DASHA 1-10-2018 M LEA DYEROK PANKSHIN PAEO II B.ED 

11680 DAMA EZEKIEL ALFRES 1-8-2009 M LEA DYEROK PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11681 EMMANUEL DAKWAK 1-11-1997 F LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11682 EMMANUEL V. NDET 1-12-2011 M LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11683 NANSHWAN SHEEN NGWI 1-10-2018 M LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11684 MICHAEL LINDA MAKSHWAR 1-10-2018 M LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11685 JOHNSON GUPAP DAMEN 2-10-020 M LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11686 NEHEMIAH MORSHIMWA 2-10-2019 M LEA JEPMIDYEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11687 CALEB SOLOMON GOTAN 1-7-2001 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11688 AZI HASSANA DAUDA 1-7-2001 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11689 AYEM AUDU MUSA 1-5-2004 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN EO B.ED-TEC 

11690 BULUS BARNABAS WANGAI 1-10-2018 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11691 AMOS KILOBAS GOTAN  1-10-2018 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11692 BAYA ABEDNEGO AUDU 1-9-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11693 BAUCHI DAUDA MORGAN 2-10-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11694 KUMUSU NUHU SOLOMON 2-10-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO DIP 

11695 DAMIYAL AUTA DANIEL 2-10-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11696 SAMARIA WAJE KUMUSU 1-5-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11697 DWANDAK VIROTMA JAMES 2-10-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11698 DIRMA NORA SAMUEL 2-10-2019 F LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11699 DUKAS IBRAHIM TANTI 2-10-2019 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11700 SHADRACH CHIBI YIGO 2-10-2019 M LEA KUMBUL PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11701 KUWEN GIDEON RICHARD 1-10-2018 M LEA TUN PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 
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11702 MONICA G. DAVID 1-10-93 M LEA TUN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11703 BALA K. GOPYE 1-7-1989 F LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11704 NENTOK P. GOLSON 1-10-2002 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11705 KUPKAH Y. IRMIYA 1-5-2005 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11706 KEBANG SUNDAY G. 1-5-2005 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11707 DAUDA YILWA 1-11-2001 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11708 ROTJIMWA E. SUWA 1-11-2009 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11709 TOMA LOKSU DAKUP 1-11-2001 M LEA LEPBWAI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11710 LUKA PHILEMON 1-10-2005 M LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11711 ROSINA POLIT DAKUP 1-11-1997 M LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11712 LARABA SUNDAY TOKKE 1-11-2009 F LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11713 GOLPUP WISHAK PHILIBUS 1-11-2009 F LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11714 SIRDIM NIYA ZAKKA 1-9-2016 F LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11715 GONSUR MORGAK JATAU 1-10-2018 M LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11716 GOKUM NENRIT MICHEL 1-10-2018 M LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11717 SHINMEH ELIJA PONGI 1-10-2018 M LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11718 NUNGSHIWE SANI WUNGAK 1-10-2020 F LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11719 GOJIM NUHU FINJI 1-11-2009 F LEA TAZUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11720 DEWAN SAMUEL GABRIEL 1-5-2008 M LEA CHI-JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11721 GOLJI FLORENCE YIKOPMWA 1-10-2018 F LEA CHI-JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11722 GOSHUK JAN JOEL 1-10-2018 F LEA CHI-JIMIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11723 CECILIA TOKMA 1-2-1992 M LEA MODEL MILE 8 PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11724 REGINA P. DAGIN 1-11-1997 F LEA MODEL MILE 9 PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11725 GONKOP DANJUMA 1-5-2007 M LEA MODEL MILE 10 PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11726 PESAM MARGARATE 2-3-2009 F LEA MODEL MILE 11 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11727 MARY GOSHI. J. 1-1-2011 F LEA MODEL MILE 12 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11728 JECENTA UCHEGBU 1-9-2016 M LEA MODEL MILE 13 PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 
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11729 JIROTMWA P. GOMOS 1-9-2016 M LEA MODEL MILE 14 PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11730 PNWELL RHODA D. 1-9-2019 M LEA MODEL MILE 15 PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11731 NANKYER BAKTOK 1-8-2020 M LEA MODEL MILE 16 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11732 GRACE DANLADI 1-7-2020 M LEA MODEL MILE 17 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11733 DASAR MAMLEP 1-10-2018 M LEA MODEL MILE 18 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11734 DAWAM BLESSING 1-10-2020 M LEA MODEL MILE 19 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11735 SHWARLE ISHAYA 1-8-2020 F LEA MODEL MILE 20 PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11736 BIDAS VICTORIA 10-11-2010 M LEA MODEL MILE 21 PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11737 PATRICIA H. GORIP 10-11-2010 F LEA MODEL MILE 22 PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11738 YAKUBU H.Z DAAP 20-9-019 M LEA MODEL MILE 23 PANKSHIN SAEO SSCE 

11739 PODAR. J. ZUMNAN 9-9-2020 M LEA MODEL MILE 24 PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11740 JEMIMAH T. DAWULUNG 1-7-2001 F LEA FOGUNG PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11741 ISA NANDI 1-5-2008 F LEA FOGUNG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11742 DANAT NANKLING D. 1-10-2018 M LEA FOGUNG PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11743 DAZE LONGJI J. 1-10-2018 M LEA FOGUNG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11744 WANKIR ARKILA S. 1-9-2019 F LEA FOGUNG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11745 GODIA JOHN DATAU 1-7-2001 F LEA NOMADIC TIMIR PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11746 JAMES TONGSHINEN 1-9-2016 F LEA NOMADIC TIMIR PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11747 FRIDAY MAINA MOLKYES 1-10-2018 F LEA NOMADIC TIMIR PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

11748 JOHN M. KEBANG 1-11-1990 F LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

11749 CATHERINE Y. DANJUMA 1-1-1992 F LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 



 

11750 BAKDIMA ANNA J. 1-11-2001 M LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

11751 LARAI KEVIN DANDI 1-11-1997 M LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11752 APPO PANDIR BWONDI 1-10-2018 M LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11753 PHYESHAK BLESSING Y. 1-10-2018 M LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11754 WETKOS NANBET SATI 1-10-2018 F LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11755 GOKOP LUCY PIUS 1-9-2020 M LEA LUMCHAN PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 
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11756 NANDI S. LONGSE 1-11-1998 M LEA BET-TAMBES PANKSHIN SAEOII BS.ED 

11757 JOHNSON K. LUKA 1-9-2009 M LEA BET-TAMBES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11758 ASABE H. GOTEP 1-10-2018 M LEA BET-TAMBES PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

11759 HOLI LUKA TONGKUK’AH 1-12-2011 F LEA MINNYELLENG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11760 BALA AKILA 1-5-2005 M LEA KADUNG PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11761 VUMBUR WUDIAMA AUTA 1-10-2018 M LEA KADUNG PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11762 LUSSA MATHEW PETER 2-10-2019 F LEA KADUNG PADA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11763 MOHAMMED A. KADIRI 1-11-1997 F LEA GONZI PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

11764 WAZUM HANATU SOLOMON 1-11-2011 M LEA GONZI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11765 AMOS ZACHARIAH 1-10-2018 M LEA GONZI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11766 BAKYIL FRIDAY BALA 1-10-2018 F LEA GONZI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11767 LUZAK J. HELEN 1-5-2004 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11768 MARKU SALOME 1-10-2018 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11769 TITUS A MBINI 1-3-2019 F LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11770 ABOSH DAVID 1-5-2004 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11771 ZUKUM P. MICHAEL 1-9-2016 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11772 ISA YUSUF 1-10-2018 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11773 MARKUS DANLADI 2-10-2019 M LEA TILLAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11774 GOTAN SAMUEL 1-10-1993 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11775 SAMMAK DANJUMA Z. 1-5-2008 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11776 PHILIBUS JOSEPHINE 1-5-2008 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11777 DIMAN IDI PETER 1-12-2011 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11778 VIROT PAKAS 1-10-2019 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11779 LUCY CLEMENT 1-5-2017 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11780 JOHN DANLADI 2-10-2019 M LEA LANJAK PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11781 LIKEM TITUS BULUS 1-11-1997 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11782 PHILEMON SATI WALEP 1-10-2018 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN  NCE 
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11783 BELLO CAHRITY SWA’AM 1-10-2018 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN  NCE 

11784 LUZAK BULUS HABILA 1-10-2019 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN  NCE 

11785 DAMEL LYDIA ISTIFANUS 2-10-2019 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11786 ENOCK MADA 1-8-2009 M LEA GILLING PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11787 MAKUM DOUKET GWIMTU 1-11-2009 M LEA  KHILING  PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11788 EMMANUEL GOENG 1-10-2002 M LEA KATNYI PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11789 EZEKIEL PHILIBUS G. 1-8-2009 F LEA KATNYI PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11790 DIMKA FRANCIS W. 2-10-2018 M LEA KATNYI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11791 JOSHUA JUSTINA 20-9-019 M LEA KATNYI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11792 DALIS N. EDWARD 1-11-1998 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11793 A’ARON N. DATOM 1-8-1997 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 



 

11794 DENNIS M. NTUHUN 1-9-16-25-12 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11795 BABEN ISHAYA 10/18/2001 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11796 RUMDEN JANET 3/19/2001 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11797 DAKWAK K. DATOM 1-9-2020 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11798 SHINLENG DAVIL 2-10-2019 M LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11799 DAWAK KATPE 1-9-2020 F LEA PILOT SCIENCE KAPIL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11800 KUMRET ELIAS YALE 1-7-2000 M LEA MINZAM PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11801 VERITY GABRIEL 1-10-2002 M LEA MINZAM PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11802 LEPZEM L. DATKIK 1-12-2011 M LEA MINZAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11803 KEZIH TEPYIT DAUDA 1-12-2011 M LEA MINZAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11804 BINAN PAKBA NTUHUN 13-12-1999 M LEA PYABOR PANKSHIN CAEO M.ED 

11805 JACKDEN S. DAWAM 1-12-2011 F LEA PYABOR PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11806 SUNDAY DASHI 1-7-2005 F LEA PYABOR PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11807 GIDEON PARLENG DASEN 1-7-2001 F LEA DUNGKONG PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11808 WANGKA DANJUMA DECHI 1-10-2018 F LEA DUNGKONG PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11809 SHITNAN DASHI SHUK 4-8-2020 F LEA DUNGKONG PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 
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11810 DAKOP DANJUMA GOCHIN 1-12-2011 F LEA MANGET PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11811 DAMEN GARBA NTUHUN 1-10-2018 F LEA MANGET PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11812 GOCHIN KOPLUK 1-7-2001 F LEA MANGET PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11813 DABILIP BULUS KENSHAK 10/2/2001 M LEA KARAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11814 COMFORT S. MUSA 1/4/2001 M LEA KARAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11815 PETER T. AUSGUSTINE 10/18/2001 M LEA KARAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11816 DANLADI S. NTIHIM 10/18/2001 M LEA KARAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11817 DIYAL PHILOMENA AUGUSTINE 1-1-1997 F LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11818 SYLVANUS BALENG DANLADI 1-10-2002 M LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11819 DAMANG JONATHAN DAKKOP 1-10-2018 M LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11820 FRIDAY AMOS MUNDI 1-10-2018 M LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN EO B.ED 

11821 PEDI DANTALA 2-10-2019 M LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11822 MONDAY DAKU’UT 1-1-1998 M LEA RCM CHIP PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11823 FIDELIS DAKUP BALA 1-10-2002 M LEA DUNGYE PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11824 CHRISTOPHER NANTOK 1-9-2016 M LEA DUNGYE PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11825 SAMUEL GONTAL 1-10-2018 M LEA DUNGYE PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11826 AMOS MADAKI 29-6-2004 M LEA DUNGYE PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11827 MIYETSHAK JOHNMARK 1-12-2011 F LEA HIKMURAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11828 MONDAY SHWARMUK MARKUS 1-10-2018 F LEA HIKMURAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11829 SHAWEN PIU PHILIP 1-5-2005 F LEA GRONG PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11830 JEBEL TELONG 1-9-2011 M LEA GRONG PANKSHIN PAEO I B.ED 

11831 TANKO BAMSHAK 1-10-2018 M LEA GRONG PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11832 YILTILIK DASAM 1-9-2020 M LEA GRONG PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11833 ARRON S. DANGPE 1-1-1997 F LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11834 SENSHAK F. JORDAN 1-10-2018 F LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11835 SHAMBEN A. EZEKIEL 1-1-2019 M LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11836 SHAWEN JONAH YILKON 1-9-2016 F LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11837 DAWAM SENDI MONDAY 2-10-2019 F LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11838 PETER LINDA AZUWA 1-7-2020 M LEA JIBAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11839 DAFUR N. SAMUEL 1-12-2011 F LEA ADYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

11840 DABIT D. DAYAP 10/18/2001 M LEA ADYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11841 NANSHIN I. LONGUL 10/18/2001 F LEA ADYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11842 PANDUR NINLONG 10/18/2001 F LEA ADYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11843 BITRUS PANLE 9/20/2001 M LEA ADYES PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11844 VICTORIA D. LONGTUN 9/20/2001 M LEA ADYES PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11845 DADYIP L. LEMAK 9/20/2001 M LEA ADYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11846 MAIKANO BOYI 1-11-1997 M LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11847 SAMSON SATLAT JIMMY 1-12-2011 M LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11848 LAMI GREFOND KUMTAP 1-9-2016 M LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11849 DAPAS DALONG 1-10-2018 M LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11850 DAKAT NANDEL AYUBA 1-3-2019 F LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11851 ZUMYIL RINJI MATHEW 1-3-2019 M LEA LONGKAT PANKSHIN  NCE 

11852 JOHN BALA DASET 1-10-1993 F LEA NADU PANKSHIN  NCE 

11853 CHRISTIANA B. DAMBOK 1-10-2002 M LEA NADU PANKSHIN  NCE 

11854 SIMSHAK SHWARGUN 1-10-2018 M LEA NADU PANKSHIN  NCE 

11855 JOSHUA NANMI SHORK 1-10-2018 F LEA NADU PANKSHIN  NCE 

11856 LENGKA DANGPHINA 1-10-2018 F LEA NADU PANKSHIN  NCE 

11857 JOSHUA CHORKA MANOMI 1-5-2006 M LEA NADU PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11858 SHWARLEE LONGJI 1-10-2019 M LEA NADU PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

11859 INNOCENT Y. DATA  1-10-2000 F LEA NADU PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11860 DACHAT BENLE ELISHA 1-5-2005 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 



 

11861 MUNGOPARK J. DABIT 1-10-1993 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11862 RAHAB MATHEW DAPAS 1-1-1997 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11863 ANGELINA BENARD 6-12-1993 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11864 RUTH HAGAK GIDEON 1-11-1998 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11865 GRCE AYUBA JURTE 1-5-2005 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEOI MASTERS 

11866 PATRICK HASSAN JAN 1-5-2005 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11867 ONUIGBO LORETA OBINA  1-11-2009 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11868 NANKYER KYESHIR MUNDI 1-11-2009 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO B.SC 

11869 MURNA PETER 1-12-2011 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11870 ROTKAT HOSEA 1-12-2011 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11871 MILDRED MOSES MISE 1-7-2001 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11872 WUNGAKKA SARAH G. 1-8-2009 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11873 DASEK ANNAH JONAH 1-10-2018 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11874 JOHN ROTTEMWA SAMSON 1-10-2018 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11875 EMMANUEL WOKKITIK 1-10-2018 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11876 STELLA JOSEPH AROBA 1-9-2020 M LEA VEL PANKSHIN CAEO NABTEB 

11877 KAKMWAKAT JOSEPH 1-8-2018 F LEA VEL PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11878 DORCS JOSIAH DATER 1-11-1998 F LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN PAEO I BA.ED 

11879 SILAS GUJOR DIYEN 1-11-1997 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11880 NASAMU DAMIRIM 1-10-2004 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN PAEO II BSC. 

11881 KEZIAH F. YACHIN 1-10-2004 F LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11882 KEBANG ELISHA GOLU 1-5-2008 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11883 GONYOK MARGARET D. 1-8-2009 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 



 

11884 DURKAT NANSIK JOSEPH 1-10-2011 F LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11885 GUKIR SEKYEN ALEX 1-10-2018 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11886 JESSICA S. SATDOM 1-10-2018 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11887 DASHWEP CHRISTOPHER  1-10-2018 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11888 YILSON LENGKAT .S. 23-11-2011 M LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11889 ERIC DANLADI PLANKAT 1-9-2020 F LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN EO NCE 

11890 PANAN INUSA GUSHAL 2-10-2019 F LEA NUNGWUS PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11891 PAULINA A. BIYAS 1-10-1993 F LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11892 YAKUBU HABILA DAZOR 1-5-2005 F LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

11893 JOSEPH EMMANUEL DONG’NDA 1-7-2001 F LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11894 JUSTINA ANTHONY KOPWUL 1-12-1999 F LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

11895 MONDAY DANJUMA 1-7-2001 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO SSCE 

11896 CORDELIA SEMSHAK 1-8-2009 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11897 RUVEN NANMAN 1-12-2011 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11898 GOLEK HASSAN CLETUS 1-12-2011 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN DIR BA.ED 

11899 DALIS BAHMWAR ANTHONY 1-9-2016 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

11900 JUSTINA NENTOK GOIAT 1-5-2008 F LEA DUK PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

11901 NANMAN KEFAS 2-10-2018 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

11902 GOKOP G. GABRIEL 2-10-2018 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11903 FLORENCE MANU ILIYA 2-10-2021 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11904 NENKANG ANDREW 1-8-2009 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

11905 PERET H. DEMWESH 2-10-2018 M LEA DUK PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11906 NGOSON BULUS DANLADI 1-11-1997 M LEA GILLE PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 



 

11907 JONATHAN DANLADI 1-7-2001 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11908 GOBUM ISHAKU NENUKA 1-12-2011 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11909 BUNSHAK ISHAKU NENFOT 1-11-2009 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11910 DUNGDUNG LUKA GAKDIMA 1-11-2009 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11911 YOKSHAK DEBORAH JOSEPH 1-12-2011 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11912 DAMJIK SIMON  1-10-2018 F LEA GILLE PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11913 CHINSE LOTBISH 1-11-98 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11914 NSEP J. UTA 5/5/2001 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11915 WUKDEN R. WAPKUM 1-12-2011 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11916 DALEP LEDAK 10/18/2001 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11917 KUMYE LYNDA SATI 10/18/2001 M LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11918 ROPSHAK NANFO N. 11/19/2001 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11919 DANALDI KEZIAH 10/19/2002 F LEA GUZAH PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11920 CELINA H. SUWA 1-1-1990 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11921 GONAM RITDELMWA GOLU 1-5-2009 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

11922 GOBAN SERAH MARCEL 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

11923 SAMARIA NEHEMIAH 1-10-2004 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11924 WALKAT PHEOBE GOTAU 1-9-2016 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11925 GOKUM CHARITY YUSUF 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11926 GAGARA M. BIMOR 1-10-2018 F LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11927 PHEOBE F. DIMLONG 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11928 KYANGYANG PHILIMON G. 1-10-2012 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11929 JULIANA CLETUS DESHI 1-5-2009 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 



 

11930 NENFORT SEKAT 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11931 DADWAK NAN’ALONG M. 1-10-2019 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11932 WUPANA DANJUMA 1-11-2009 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11933 MOSES NDOM 1-8-2009 M LEA WULMI CENTRAL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11934 LENGE M. BWAKMAH 1-11-1997 M LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN AEO B.SC.ED 

11935 DAMWAN N. DASHAL 1-5-2005 M LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 

11936 PAKDET L. MAKLENG 1-5-2005 F LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN PAEO B.SC.ED 

11937 GOLU D.NUHU 1-5-2005 F LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

11938 NKOL D. VINCENT 1-10-2018 F LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN SAEO B.ED 

11939 WANKIR N. JOHN 1-10-2018 M LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11940 ISHAKU L. GONKOP 1-10-2018 M LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11941 DAGWAN D. LONGSHAK 1-3-2019 M LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11942 GOTAN LAMI JOHN 1-3-2019 F LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN SAEO NCE 

11943 KEVIN DAMUT 1-6-2005 F LEA DIYAM PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11944 TIN A. DAKUM 1-6-1998 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11945 ISAAC KIRNAN 1-11-1998 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11946 EVELYN G. RUME 1-11-1998 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11947 ASABE GAYUS 1-1-2001 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN D.DIR B.ED 

11948 GOKIR TAPYILMWA 30-10-2009 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11949 DABIT W. NANKYER 1-5-2008 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11950 DAKWON .P. NAGWE 1-11-2009 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

11951 SHIRJI A. IRMIYA 1-5-2004 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11952 ASABE GOTOM 1-7-2001 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 



 

11953 SATLAT EMMANUEL 1-12-2011 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN PAEOII B.ED 

11954 DAMAP RAYMOND 1-12-2018 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11955 ALHERI S. LUKA 1-10-2018 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11956 ESTHER K. KANTI 1-5-2004 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN SAEOII B.ED 

11957 GOSHI HELEN 11-12-2011 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11958 JOSEPH A. NEPLE 1-7-2020 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN HAEOI B.ED 

11959 ZIPPORAH A. JATAU 1-9-2020 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11960 SIMJI CHRISTIANA 1-5-2017 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11961 YILMUWA TALATU 1-5-2017 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11962 NATOM GABRIEL 1-8-2005 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11963 GAKJI FIDELIA 2-10-2019 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

11964 SUNDAY YOSI 2-10-2002 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11965 BITRUS LENGKAT 1-1-2019 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11966 GIDEON T. TALATU 2-10-2019 F LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11967 MUNIDANG KASSEM 1-11-2009 M LEA EKAN PANKSHIN PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11968 RHODA S. MACHAM 1-1-1997 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED TEC. 

11969 JULIANA G. JILONG 1-1-2005 F LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

11970 BALA STEPHEN G. 1-5-2008 F LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11971 DEWAN A. SUNDAY 12-1-2011 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

11972 PAULINAD BISKUK 1-12-2011 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11973 ESTHER D. ANDREW 1-12-2011 F LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11974 JULIANA SIMON 1-12-2011 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN SEO NCE 

11975 TONGGSU N. BISKITDA 1-9-2016 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 



 

11976 GOSSON B. CHIBI 1-10-2018 F LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

11977 EMMANUEL B. TOKKE 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11978 GOGYIS ANNA K. 1-10-2018 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11979 GOSHANG TALATU G. 1-7-2020 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11980 IBRAHIM V. DEWAN 2-10-2019 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

11981 PANZEN I. DANIEL 2-10-2020 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11982 SARAH D. GOKUM 1-9-2020 M LEA WULMI KODOL PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11983 WUSIRU B. WANG 1-10-1993 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

11984 BALA E. TOKZUM 1-7-2001 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11985 JUSTINE G. GOMEREP 1-12-2011 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11986 JONAH LENGSHIMWA T. 1-12-2011  M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11987 GAKNANG P. GODFREY 1-9-2016 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11988 RIPSHAK N. NUHU 1-9-2020 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN AEO DIPLOMA 

11989 JANET BITRUS DADA 1-9-2020 M LEA WENTUL PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

11990 JOSEPHINE S. TONGYOLLA 1-11-98 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEOI B.ED 

11991 FLORENCE STEPHEN YILBUK 1-10-2002 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11992 JENNIFER JOHN DARBE 1-7-2003 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN AEO B.SC/ED 

11993 SUNDAY JINA AUGUSTINE 1-5-2005 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

11994 JOSEPHINE GOWONG 1-5-2004 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

11995 KYESLONG .P. DATUKUN 1-8-2009 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11996 DATA DE’EN SIMWAR  1-10-2018 F LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11997 DANGNAN S. DANLADI 1-10-2018 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

11998 DAMAK YAKSUK DALANG 1-10-2018 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 
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11999 WALE NADANG MUNDI 1-10-2019 M LEA BWARAK GIDA PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12000 MALACHI HABILA 1-7-2001 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN PAEO I B.SC.ED 

12001 AEMA NUHU 1-8-2005 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12002 KASSEM KANGROT P. 1-11-2009 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

12003 YILTAWE D. YILCHIR 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN PAEO I B.SC.ED 

12004 TENSHAK C. REGINA 1-10-2018 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

12005 SARAH P.D. JAN 1-3-2019 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

12006 BITMANG E. SHWARGAK 1-3-2019 F LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12007 VALENTINA N. KYAHAR 2-3-2020 M LEA TAMBES NOMADIC PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12008 ADAMU MEMUN 1-12-2001 M LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN AEO B.SC.ED 

12009 DDAVID DALOT 2-10-2002 M LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12010 EVERISTA DALU 1-10-2002 M LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12011 DALIS NANKWAT 1-8-2008 M LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN AEO B.SC.ED 

12012 KWOMPAT J. PANMAK 1-12-2018 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12013 DAMULEP LARABA 1-12-2018 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN EO NCE 

12014 ISHAYA PENAN 1-3-2019 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN EO NCE 

12015 NANLE D. DAYIL 2-10-2019 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12016 DANGWA D. DANLADI 2-10-2019 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12017 ESTHER J. DAWUS 1-9-2020 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12018 BLESSING LUKLE 1-9-2020 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12019 KWAKNAT LONGJI 1-9-202 F LEA RAFIN SANYI PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12020 GODWIN A. DAFWAN 1-3-2000 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12021 CECILIA J. DAWAM 1-9-2004 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12022 PAULINA BAKSHAK 1-4-2006 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12023 PATRICIA P. KWAR 1-12-2011 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN DIR NCE 



 

12024 KATVIL JAR 1-10-2018 F LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

12025 LENGKAT GIMBA W. 1-3-2019 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 
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12026 FAITH LEPAN DANAT 1-12-2011 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

12027 MANYE KACHALLOM C. 1-9-2020 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12028 YETOM DAKWAK 1-9-2020 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12029 DAWAP ABEDNEGO 1-5-2017 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

12030 DAFOM ABEDNEGO 1-5-2017 F LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12031 DANLADI LONGGUL 2-10-2019 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12032 DAYIT TONGSHAK R. 2-10-2019 M LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12033 DANLADI DAGIN 1-9-2020 F LEA JING PILOT PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12034 THOMAS BODANG TIMOTHY 1-11-1998 M PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

12035 ASABE M YASSAN 1-11-1998 M PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12036 AMOS BITRUS DAGWAN 1-6-1993 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12037 DANJUMA D. TAROT 1-10-2002 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO BSC.ED 

12038 GARBA DESHI BALA 1-7-2002 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO BA.ED 

12039 MAURICE DATEER 1-5-2005 M PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

12040 JAN GOLJI GOSHANG 1-5-2005 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

12041 SARAH N. DESHI 1-6-1998 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12042 DAYANG MUNDI WALE 1-11-2009 F PERSONNEL SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12043 CECILIA DAGIN 7/1/2001 F LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

12044 SIHIYONA D. HIRDIMA 10/2/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12045 ANTHONIA EZEOBI 1-7-97 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12046 SHARMATDANG BETJI 5/5/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 



 

12047 LADI ISHAKU 10/4/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12048 EASTON D. PLANG 5/8/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO BA.ED 

12049 VERONICA WALLOR 10/2/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12050 TONGWERA C. GANDO 8/9/2001 F LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12051 MORGAK POLIT 9/9/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 

12052 GOFWN KUWKA 11/9/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO BA.ED 
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12053 FILMWAKAT YILJI 12/11/2001 F LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12054 NENROT S. ISHAKU 12/11/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12055 KATSHIME LOKJI 8/11/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12056 NKIRWA O. ISAAC 10/18/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12057 NANKWAT J. J. 10/18/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12058 DAPAR NANSHIN 10/18/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12059 NENSHIMWA YUSUF 10/18/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12060 VICTORIA DEWAN 10/18/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12061 VICTORIA MALLO 7/20/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12062 DAYIT S. JOHN 9/20/2001 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

12063 ROTKANGMWA BELIME 10/19/2002 F LEA BONG PANKSHIN SAEO B.ED 

12064 LINDA MOSES BAB 10/19/2002 M LEA BONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12065 YILBET PETER 10/19/2020 F LEA BONG PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12066 STEPHEN JOHN KWAL 1-7-2001 F M PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

12067 KOKKEMWA G. YAKUBU 1-7-2001 M F PANKSHIN SAEO BSC.ED 

12068 VINCENT S. TERENGKUKA 1-11-1997 M M PANKSHIN AEO B.SC 

12069 NANKO CALEB 1-10-1989 M F PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 



 

12070 ANGELINA YOKSHAK 1-11-1993 M F PANKSHIN AEO B.TECH 

12071 RAHILA I. TOKKIT 1-7-2001 M F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12072 LARABA M. MOVEL 1-10-1993 F F PANKSHIN D.DIR NCE 

12073 JANET GOMEREP 1-5-2008 M F PANKSHIN PAEOI B.ED 

12074 LERITSHIMWA E. TOKZAK 1-5-2004 F F PANKSHIN PAEOI BSC.ED 

12075 JEZZREL L. RENGMANG 1-8-2009 F M PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12076 DUNGRITMWA S. GOFWEN 1-5-2008 M M PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

12077 DANBABA C. CHINDUNNA 1-8-2009 M M PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

12078 PATRICIA S. BEDANG  1-7-2002 M F PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

12079 CHARITY J. KENBE 1-11-2001 M F PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 
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12080 LARABA G. GOKIR 1-8-2009 M F PANKSHIN SAEOI NCE 

12081 SALAMATU L. ALI 4-10-2010 F F PANKSHIN SAEOII NCE 

12082 NENDIMMAT T. GIDEON 1-11-2009 M F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12083 KHELENGZEN D. OTHNIEL 1-12-2011 M M PANKSHIN HAEOI NCE 

12084 VICTORIA G. YUSUF 1-12-2011 F F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12085 WOKJI A. DALU 1-9-2016 M M PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

12086 NANKYER S. GUTENG 1-10-2018 M F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12087 HAFSAAT ABETU 1-10-2018 M F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12088 REGINA DEYIN 1-10-2018 M F PANKSHIN HAEO NCE 

12089 JIMOH R. YEMI 1-10-2018 M M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12090 PETER C. DASHI 1-3-2019 F M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12091 DAAP S. IGNATIUS 1-10-2018 F M PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12092 BOTOR V. AMOS 1-10-2019 F M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 



 

12093 DAYANG Y. DAMIAN 2-10-2019 F M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12094 DAME A. EMMANUEL 1-9-2020 M M PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

12095 ENOCH N. SYLVESTER 1-5-2004 F M PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12096 PATIENCE SOHOTYEP 1-8-1990 F F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12097 POLIT KITKA SUNDAY 1-9-2016 F M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12098 ANTHONY B. DAKUP 1-7-1997 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO HND (CIVIC) 

12099 LINUS D. CHEPMANG 23-10-2000 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN SEO HND 

12100 ZAKARIA S. DAMALAK 1-5-1999 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12101 MONDAY A. MUSA 1-7-2000 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN SAEOI CET.AWS 

12102 WALSHAK N. HAGAI 1-4-2004 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO BSC.ED 

12103 ANDREW DEWAN 1-6-2002 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12104 BILDANG SIMLA 1-6-2000 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12105 YILBEN SUNDAY 1-7-2001 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12106 CELINA .N. EMMANUEL 1-11-2009 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12107 BITRUS D. ADAMU 3-8-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN  NCE 

12108 GRACE D. GOKUM 1-11-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN  NCE 

12109 VICTORIA G. GOLGAK 1-6-201 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN  NCE 

12110 LAWRENCE BALA 19-11-2001 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12111 A’ARON M. JOSEPH 30-7-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12112 ABUBAKAR ABDULMALIK 1-8-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOI NCE 

12113 TANKA B. DAKWAL 2-10-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 



 

12114 ABEDNEGO B. DUNKA 1-8-2009 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

12115 RAUTA YILGWAKA 1-9-2020 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12116 BOMBA YAKUBU 1-5-2004 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12117 NENKIMWA BARNABAS 1-1-2022 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12118 ROTJIMWA DANIEL 1-9-2020 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12119 LAYUM M. FATE 1-9-2020 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12120 NENBUNWE TINZAK 2-10-2019 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN PAEOII NCE 

12121 ANTHONY .K. ELINS 1-9-2020 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN CAEOI NCE 

12122 BULUS YILPUT 1-7-2020 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12123 JUMMAI EMMANUEL 1-5-2017 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12124 MONDAY DAKUP 2-10-019 F LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12125 GRACE DANLAMI 5-5-2017 M LEA TILLENGDYES PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12126 DAUDA NIGERIANUS GOTING 1-10-93 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12127 JULIANA JOHN CHINDOK 1-10-92 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN CAEO B.ED 

12128 JOSEPH IRMIYA ANMEH 1-10-93 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN CAEO M.ED 

12129 NWANGLONG KATBAK 1-4-92 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

12130 KELVIN JUSTINE 1-11-98 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

12131 LANEN SUNDAY GOGWAN 1-11-98 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12132 YELBET LUKA MUSA 1-11-2009 F PRS SECTION PANKSHIN CAEO BSC.ED 

12133 CECILIA S. DESHI 30-7-2009 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO I PGDE 
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12134 MARTHER GAYUS GOLMWEN 1-8-2005 M PRS SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

12135 ABIGAIL J. YILCHIR 1-11-1998 F LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN PAEO II BSC.ED 

12136 ZIPPORAH G. YAMBAT 1-7-2001 M LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 



 

12137 DANJUM S. DABIS 1-10-2002 F LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12138 SEMSHAK E. NENDIRMWA 1-10-2004 M LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12139 KANGKEMWA D. DECHI 1-11-2009 M 
F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12140 BANG’S FAITH DANJUMA 1-11-2009 LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12141 JAMES CYRIL 1-9-2020 LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12142 YARDA J. SOLOMON 1-9-2020 LEA CHIGWONG PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12143 ISTIFANUS HOSEA D. 1-5-2005 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12144 LARAT BITRUS 1-10-2002 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN EO NCE 

12145 DAZE FREDRICK DAKUM 1-10-2018 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN EO NCE 

12146 WAMKYEN A. ENDURANCE 1-10-2018 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12147 KWATSHAK MARK .D. 1-3-2019 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12148 DANGOK ESTHER PESIM 1-7-2020 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12149 MERBEN LONGKAT N. 1-9-2019 LEA DANGMET PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12150 TANGKAT ZAKKA WAMTU 1-8-2009 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12151 MAURICE TIPSHAK SHIKPUP 1-10-2018 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12152 DABAK KAMSEN BANG 1-11-1998 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12153 DAMULAK REUBEN AUDU 1-5-2005 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN CAEO NCE 

12154 BAGO RIPSHAK RAYMOND 1-12-2011 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN DIR NCE 

12155 GODWIN DAGTOUNG 1-9-2020 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN PAEO I NCE 

12156 PANDIR VICTOR SATI 1-10-2018 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN PAEO II NCE 

12157 PUPSHIN M. LENGGE 1-9-2020 LEA JINGKAM PANKSHIN SAEO I NCE 

12158 BALA DAUDA KOROMKES 1-10-1992 SOCIAL MOBILIZATION PANKSHIN D/DIRECTOR B.ED 

12159 UMAR DANLADI 6-10-98 SOCIAL MOBILIZATION PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12160 GADI .I. AMOS 1-11-19935 SOCIAL MOBILIZATION PANKSHIN DIR B.ED 
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12161 ELIZEBETH .G. ZANDI 1-11-98 F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
F 
M 
M 
F 
M 
F 

SOCIAL MOBILIZATION PANKSHIN CAEO B.E 

12162 GOKIN .B. JOSEPH 1-11-98 SOCIAL MOBILIZATION PANKSHIN PAEO NCE 

12163 MABUR JAMOCK ILIYA 1-4-2004 QUALITY ASSURANCE  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12164 DAUDA GWASHI LANGKUK 1-10-1993 QUALITY ASSURANCE  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12165 GWAISON NANSHIN DANLADI 1-11-1998 QUALITY ASSURANCE  PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12166 SHADRACH JOSHUA NWEN 1-3-1999 QUALITY ASSURANCE  PANKSHIN AEO M.ED 

12167 DORATHY NESHI GOMEREP 1-7-2001 QUALITY ASSURANCE  PANKSHIN AEO Msc.ED 

12168 EZEKIEL MULAM 1-9-1998 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO M.ED 

12169 GREGORY S. YILPUT 1-5-1991 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN PAEO B.ED 

12170 AYUBA JONATHAN YUSUFU 1-11-1999 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B.SC.ED 

12171 DTHMAN HASSAN AUDU 1-11-2000 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B..TECH.ED 

12172 KAMSIT KEFAS GOPAR 1-7-2003 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12173 AUGUSTINE DAZUK DAMWEL 1-12-2003 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN AEO B.SC.ED 

12174 MANKA WILLIAM KOPJI 1-5-2007 PRIMRY EDUCATION SECTION PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

12175 CELINA M. PETER 1-10-1993 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN AEO B.ED 

12176 BITRUS M. MALLAU 1-10-2008 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN  MED 

12177 DATER JOSIAH D. 1-11-1997 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN  B.SC 

12178 LUDIA G. GOWGWANG 1-2-1991 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN  BED 

12179 YUSUF GOTOM 1-5-2005 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN  MED 

12180 MILCAH B. JAN 1-7-2001 SPECIAL PROGRAM PANKSHIN  BED 

12181 DAMAR CLEMENT SATI 1/10/2018 M LEA AMBOU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12182 DANGMI DANTALA 1/10/2018 M LEA AMBOU QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12183 TEPTU AYUBA MOLCHET 1/1/1998 M LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12184 ESTHER YOHANNA 2/10/1991 F LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12185 CONFORT TITUS 1/11/1998 F LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12186 JOSEPHINE A. PANDANG 1/12/1997 F LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12187 MALLAH NICODEMUS 1/2/1998 M LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 
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12188 THOMAS SHEKKA'AN 1/12/1997 M LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12189 JUMMAI DANJUMA GODFREY 1/10/2018 F LEA AMPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12190 DABOEM NAANPAR 1/1/2006 M LEA ANINGO QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12191 FELIX DAMANG 1/1/2006 M LEA ANINGO QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12192 REBECCA M. DATENG 1/3/2000 F LEA BA'AL QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12193 DASOEM NANCY 1/10/2018 F LEA BA'AL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12194 EMMUEL DANLADI NAANLEP 1/10/2018 M LEA BA'AL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12195 SIYONA DANLONG 18/7/2006 F LEA BA'AL QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12196 HYACINTH JATAU 1/8/2004 M LEA BAAMCHAN QUAANPAN PAEO II BA.ED 

12197 ELISHA M. DAYOON 1/1/2006 M LEA BAAMCHAN QUAANPAN SAEO I BA.ED 

12198 ABDULLAHI M. UBA 2/5/1999 M LEA BAAMCHAN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12199 YAHAYA ABUBAKAR 1/3/2007 M LEA BAAMCHAN QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12200 LUCY M. DAMULAK 29/5/1990 F LEA BAAMCHAN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12201 LAWRENCIA P. DAPAM 1/6/1994 F LEA BA'AN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12202 DADUAK EUPHEMIA THOMAS 1/1/2006 F LEA BA'AN QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12203 DAKOGOL BITNAAN 1/10/2018 F LEA BA'AN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12204 DAMAR STEPHEN BOGOLNAAN 1/8/2004 M LEA BA'AP QUAANPAN PAEO II B.AGRIC 



 

12205 DANIANG THURSDAY LAWAL 1/10/2018 M LEA BA'AP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12206 NKUP MONDAY BINAAN 1/10/2018 F LEA BA'AP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12207 YAU LUBABATU 1/6/1990 F LEA BA'AP QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12208 ANASTASIA LENAAN 1/7/2002 F LEA BABAN FADAMA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12209 ISA UBANDOMA DALHATU 1/3/2000 M LEA BABAN FADAMA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12210 LUKA S. AUTA 1/10/2018 M LEA BABAN FADAMA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12211 DAKAM R. PIUS 1/7/2011 F LEA BABAN FADAMA QUAANPAN SAOE II B.ED 

12212 ALBERT DAWAM 1/11/2022 M LEA BABAN FADAMA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12213 SABO HYCENTH SEMPET 3/1/2001 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12214 FIDELIS KWOTOE 1/6/1990 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12215 NAMONDAY TUNGCHAMA 1/6/1993 F LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12216 YOSSY MAGAJI  1/4/1998 F LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12217 PATIENCE DASOEM 1/1/2006 F LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12218 EUNICE B. KWAPPET 1/1/2006 F LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12219 CHARITY ALEXANDER 1/10/1991 F LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12220 MTHIAS DAMULAK 1/1/2007 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12221 MOENYOK EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12222 EDWARD S. NOAH 1/3/2019 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12223 JAMILU B. ALHASAN 20/10/2020 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12224 MATHIAS D. SALE 1/12/2004 M LEA BAKIN CIYAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12225 TANKO SOLOMON BANGYA 20/1/1999 M LEA BAKIN KANDE QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12226 MAMOH FIDELIA MAANLAT 1/7/2011 F LEA BAKIN KANDE QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12227 DALAT LUCY 1/7/2011 F LEA BAKIN KANDE QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 



 

12228 JIROP MARY DANLAMI 1/12/1997 F LEA BAMAIYI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12229 LOENLAT DASHE SCOLIA 1/5/2004 F LEA BAMAIYI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12230 DANAAN RUTH MAGUN 1/10/2018 F LEA BAMAIYI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12231 DACHIAM CHRISTSANTUS KANGSUK 1/7/2011 M LEA BOGOLONG QUAANPAN SAOE II B.ED 

12232 MOSES MARK NYANGLONG 1/10/2018 M LEA BOGOLONG QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12233 DADUUT DANAAN MATHEW 1/10/2018 M LEA BOGOLONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12234 MUSA AUDU SHINDAI 1/12/1997 M LEA BOGOT QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12235 ROSE M.DAMULAK 1/10/1992 F LEA BOGOT QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12236 DARU JOAN 1/10/2018 F LEA BOGOT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12237 MARTIN DASHE 1/10/2018 M LEA BOGOT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12238 DAKAT DANLADI SHARCHAM 1/10/2018 M LEA BONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12239 DASOK DONALD DONGNAAN 1/1/2006 M LEA BURUGU QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12240 DANAAN JOHN DASHE 1/10/2018 M LEA BURUGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12241 DAMULAK FIDELIS 1/10/2018 M LEA BURUGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12242 HANATU LEKLAT 1/3/1990 F SPS BWALL QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12243 MUHAMMADU HABUBAKAR 1/5/2004 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12244 DATAM GABRIEL DALOEGOET 31/12/2006 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12245 SAMSON S. DASHE 1/1/2006 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12246 JOSEPH L. DEMYAGAL 1/1/2006 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12247 BLESSING DANGWAM 1/2/2007 F SPS BWALL QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12248 SHEMGUN BWALLDONG TOBIAS 1/10/2018 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12249 MOHAMMED DOEYOGON 1/10/2018 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12250 WADONG LEKLAT GOEWAM 1/10/2018 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12251 HONAAN RAYMOND 1/10/2018 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12252 PRECIOUS JAMES DEME 1/10/2018 F SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12253 ISHAKU DAMULAK D. 1/10/2018 M SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO BA.ED 

12254 JESSICA WATONG GURUMKAM 1/7/2005 F SPS BWALL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12255 DAMOEROEM SALE 19/11/1997 M LEA BWOEM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12256 RASA ROLAND DAKUP 5/10/2011 M LEA BWOEM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12257 LEAH DABIT 1/6/1992 F LEA BWOEM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12258 PAMAR PETER SO'ONKWOT 1/10/2018 M LEA CHENKWO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12259 ELIAS NAANMA SHINDAI 9/3/1990 M DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12260 VERONICA DASHE 1/5/2004 F DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12261 SARAH MUTLE MANGSE 1/9/2003 F DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN PAEO I BA.ED 

12262 DAMEN CECILIA GARBA 1/10/2018 F DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12263 DABOEM JOHN 1/10/2018 M DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12264 MATHEW DANO'OK JONGS 1/10/2018 M DADIN KOWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12265 TUNGBA Y. SEYA 1/2/1999 M LEA DADIN KOWA LANGKAKU QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12266 WUBANG D. FELIX 1/1/2006 M LEA DADIN KOWA LANGKAKU QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12267 LYDIA NAANZUWAN DANJUMA 1/6/1990 F LEA DANGME QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12268 DATOEGOEM ERNEST 

TONGKOELOENG 
1/10/2018 M LEA DANGME QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12269 ISHAYA IRMIYA  1/4/1998 M LEA DANGME QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12270 DAKWAL MOSES MATHIAS 1/10/2018 M LEA DANGME QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12271 DANIANG JAMES 1/1/2006 M LEA DINDAGO'ON QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12272 ISMAILA ABDULKARIM 1/3/2000 M LEA DINDAGO'ON QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 



 

12273 MUHAMMED BUHARI TUKUR 1/5/2004 M LEA DINDAGO'ON QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12274 VICTORIA DABOER 1/2/1999 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12275 SHEPLAT DA'ANG DABIS 1/2/2007 M CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12276 CECILIA HONAAN DANANG 1/6/2006 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12277 LONGMAN PATIENCE NAANMAN 1/1/2007 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12278 LADI JULIUS DASHIP 1/7/2011 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II B.ED 

12279 KABIRU RABIU MOHAMMED 1/1/2006 M CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12280 VICENT N. REMY 1/10/1997 M CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAOE II NCE 

12281 DATUGUN MITONG JOYCE 1/1/2006 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12282 USENI INUSA GOEWAM 31/1/2006 M CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12283 EVERLYN SENAAN DAVID 1/7/2011 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12284 DAMOUEL LAWRENCIA 1/10/2018 F CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12285 TONGLE VILDI 1/10/2018 M CCN DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12286 DAWAR PETER AYUBER 1/3/2000 M MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12287 DANAAN MOSES BAWA 1/7/2011 M MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12288 STEPHEN JUMMAI DATONG 1/7/2006 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12289 TAASHIK MAURICE 1/9/2016 M MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12290 MARGARET STEPHEN DASHE 1/12/2004 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12291 RAPHAEL D. GARBA 1/1/2006 M MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN PAEO II NBSC.ED 

12292 DANGPE RETYIT BARNABAS 1/11/2009 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12293 DAJAL TANI RORERT 1/1/2006 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I BSC.ED 

12294 CHARITY D. DABOELOEP 1/2/1998 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12295 HELEN YUSUF BOYI 1/1/2007 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 
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12296 VICTORIA NAANGONG YILBAK 1/12/2004 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12297 AMINA AYUBA DABANG 1/3/2007 F MSPS DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12298 DABOER SYLVESTER DAMOEROEM 1/7/2002 M LEA DOGON RUWA QUAANPAN PAEO II BA.ED 

12299 DACHET DANIEL DANTALA 1/12/1997 M LEA DOGON RUWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12300 DASHE DONATUS DAMEN 1/8/2004 M NOMADIC DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12301 DAVUGUN DAJAN DASHE 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12302 TONGRIYANG DASEH HOSEA 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12303 DATONG M. DANLADI 1/8/2004 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12304 DATOHOL SHEDRACK 1/5/2004 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12305 GUMWAN CALEB BITRUS 1/8/2004 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12306 BENWET REGINA PIUS 1/8/2004 F SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12307 JUDE N. DAYIL 10/9/2007 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN SAOE I NCE 

12308 DALUGHUT JOY PIUS 5/12/2012 F SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12309 WILLIAM DAWAM 1/1/2006 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12310 LINUS DANGNAAN 1/1/2018 M SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12311 SABA JESSICAH BARAME 1/1/2018 F SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12312 FOK'AN DORATHY YUSUF 1/1/2018 F SPS DOKAN KASUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12313 JONAS KOPLANG DASOK 1/2/2007 M LEA DO'OP QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12314 HARUNA A. BOGOLNAAN 1/5/2006 M LEA DO'OP QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12315 JULIUS MANGNIKASH KESYI 1/11/2001 M LEA DO'OP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12316 RAYMOND GAMBO DAPAK 1/12/1997 M LEA DUNG DANIANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12317 DALOENG ANGELA 1/1/2006 F LEA DUNG DANIANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12318 DADOEN JOYCE 1/1/2006 F LEA DUNG DANIANG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12319 DAWAR NANKILING THADDEUS 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNG DANIANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12320 CORDELIA DASOEM 1/5/1991 F LEA DUNGDEP QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 



 

12321 DAKAM JOHN 1/7/2011 M LEA DUNGDEP QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12322 DANANG TIMOTHY ANYIT 1/3/2019 M LEA DUNGDEP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12323 SHIMUAN R. AMANTA 1/3/2019 F LEA DUNGDEP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12324 DASHE DANJUMA MATHIAS 1/5/2004 M NOMADIC DUNGDEP QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12325 OBADIAH KEZIA YILPAAP 1/5/2004 F NOMADIC DUNGDEP QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12326 DAGAN CORDELIA DABIT 1/1/2018 F NOMADIC DUNGDEP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12327 MUSA THOMAS 2/5/1991 M LEA DUNGKUK QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12328 DAYON REBECCA N. 1/5/2004 F LEA DUNGKUK QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12329 SHINDAI N. LASUK 1/7/2011 M LEA DUNGKUK QUAANPAN SAOE II NCE 

12330 DAKYAP NJIN LINUS 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGKUK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12331 LOENLAT D. SALOME 1/3/2019 F LEA DUNGKUK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12332 EMMANUEL FOEMNIANG 1/12/1997 M LEA DUNGKUR QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12333 LADI DABOER 1/5/1990 F LEA DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12334 DALYOP M. REBECCA 1/7/1997 F LEA DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12335 CHINLONG D. EUNICE 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12336 AUGUSTINE MATHIAS K. 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12337 DONATUS DATONG DANAAN 1/6/1990 M LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
BA.ED 

12338 DACHAR KURMIN GAYUS 1/1/2006 F LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN PAEO II BA.ED 

12339 TONGSOR DANJUMA MOLGASAN 1/1/2006 M LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12340 MAURICE NAANGWAM 1/5/2004 M LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12341 FRAPS CLEMENT LONGJI 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12342 CORDELIA DAWAM AUTA 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGNOEGOEN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12343 MANCHIN HENRY 1/1/2006 F LEA DUNGPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12344 SHAGATMUN GAIUS TRENG 1/1/2006 F LEA DUNGPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I BA.ED 

12345 MUSA MADAKI LANGKWAP 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12346 DASHE SUSANA NAANKWAT 1/10/2018 F LEA DUNGPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12347 JIBRIN TANINMU SALIHU 1/12/2004 M LEA DUNGPIA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12348 ALBERT DANLAMI TOBIAS 1/1/1998 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12349 DAJEP JOSEPH LONGSHIK 1/1/2006 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 
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12350 DAYIL AMOS TOBIAS 1/7/2011 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN SAEO II BA.ED 

12351 DABOER SHUAIBU DANGWAM 1/1/2006 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12352 DADOEN DAMANG INNOCENT 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12353 LONGLENG DAKOP BENSON 1/10/2018 M LEA DUNGRASS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12354 DAWANG BASIL DAMEN 1/1/2006 M NOMADIC DUNGTOEM QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12355 KUMTOK HOSEA DAWAM 1/5/2004 M NOMADIC DUNGTOEM QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12356 DALONG PATRICIA 1/1/2006 F NOMADIC DUNGTOEM QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12357 MARY JOHN GOWAL 29/5/1990 F LEA ESPAT QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12358 GOEWAM NAANLONG 1/2/2005 M LEA ESPAT QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12359 DATONG SIMON BITRUS 29/1/2006 M LEA ESPAT QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12360 MUTYON M. DANLADI 1/1/2004 M LEA FARIN RUWA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12361 THOMAS CYNTHIA TOEPSUK 1/1/2006 F LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12362 DAPAR AUSTINE KOPLAT 1/10/2018 M LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12363 DATOEGOEM EVERESTUS 1/10/2018 M LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12364 DALOEK GODENAAN PATIENCE  1/3/2019 F LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12365 AUTA DANAM BITRUS 1/12/2008 M LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 



 

12366 DADIEL DABOER CHINFOEN 1/10/2018 M LEA FOGOL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12367 RIFKATU DACHA  1/12/1990 F LEA FUJING QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12368 ANGELINA DANIANG 1/5/1991 F LEA FUJING QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12369 DAWAM HILARY SATI 1/7/2011 M LEA FUJING QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12370 DATONG K. BLESSING 1/1/2006 F LEA FUJING QUAANPAN SAEO II B.ED 

12371 WETSUP HASSANA ISA 1/10/2018 F LEA FUJING QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12372 DASHE DANJUMA DAJAN 1/10/2018 M LEA FUJING QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12373 DAJIN JAMES DASHE 1/10/2018 M LEA FUJING QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12374 DAGOET NAKUP EVERISTER 1/12/1998 F LEA FUNGLEET QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12375 DATAU WILLIAM  1/10/2018 M LEA FUNGLEET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12376 DANANG PIUS DANIEL 1/10/2018 M LEA FUNGLEET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12377 WILLIAM Y. DOUGLAS 1/12/1997 M LEA FUTONG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12378 SABINA DABOT 1/10/2018 F LEA GARKAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12379 NJIN K. TANKO 1/10/2018 M LEA GARKAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12380 MATHIAS D. DATAU 1/10/1992 M LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12381 FIDELIA NJIN 1/7/2002 F LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12382 JULIANA TSENDET 1/1/2013 F LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12383 HUSSAINI LAWAL 1/1/1998 M LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12384 AUGUSTINE CHABELEP 1/1/2016 M LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12385 NTIT J. NENPIN 1/3/2018 F LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12386 DORATHY DAMOEROEM 1/3/2018 F LEA GIDAN BUBE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12387 FIDELIS DAMAU 2/6/2000 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12388 STEPHEN L. DAYIL 1/12/1997 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12389 CHRISTIANA J. DASHE 1/9/1992 F LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12390 JOEL MAIRIGA 6/3/1998 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12391 KILYIBAS DANIAND 1/5/2004 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12392 SYLVANUS DAGWA 1/6/1998 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12393 MAANDEM GABRIEL 1/10/2018 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12394 RABI SUNUSI 1/1/2006 F LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12395 FRANCIS N. DAMOEROEM 1/4/2023 M LEA GIDAN DABAT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12396 DATEER E. MATHIAS 1/1/2000 M GIDAN DUWE QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12397 MAGAJI G. DANAP 1/10/2018 M GIDAN DUWE QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12398 DAMAR E. DOENDONG 1/10/2018 M GIDAN DUWE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12399 DAKOGOL ALBERT LAPANG  M GIDAN SABO QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12400 OBADIAH BRIDGET  F GIDAN SABO QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12401 TO'ONTAK NAANCHIN  M GIDAN SABO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12402 GOEWAM SIMON 1/12/2004 M LEA GOECHIM QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12403 DURU OLUCHI O. 1/8/2004 F LEA GOECHIM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 
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12404 DANIANG BELINDA K. 1/10/2018 F LEA GOECHIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12405 SOGOTDE N. BITRUS 1/10/2018 M LEA GOECHIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12406 RAYMOND AYUBA D. 1/9/2016 M LEA GOECHIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12407 MERCY EMBAM 1/5/2004 F LEA GOEDUGUM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12408 DAZUAK B. BULUS 1/1/2006 M LEA GOE'ES QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12409 NAANKANG V. ANDREW 1/7/1993 F LEA GOE'ES QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 



 

12410 DABAIT G. SAMUEL 1/12/1997 M LEA GOE'ES QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12411 ELISHA NAFTALI WULDAT 1/1/2006 M LEA GOENIANG QUAANPAN SAEO I DEGREE 

12412 TUORKAT ADAMU AHMADU 1/10/2018 M LEA GOENIANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12413 GODUT TIMOTHY AYUBA 1/5/2004 M LEA GOEPANG QUAANPAN PAEO I M.ED 

12414 JOHN DASHE THURSDAY 1/10/2018 M LEA GOEPANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12415 KIWO MIAPDAT MARK 1/10/2018 M LEA GOEPANG QUAANPAN AEO B.SC/PGDE 

12416 ESTHER THOMAS 1/11/1983 F NOMADIC GOEPIA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12417 FLORA D. NANOEGOEN 1/5/2001 F NOMADIC GOEPIA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12418 DABILONG DIENAAN J. 1/5/2004 F NOMADIC GOEPIA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12419 DANANG NAANMAN DANGWAM 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC GOEPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12420 GOODNESS POLYCARP GOEWAM 1/9/2019 F NOMADIC GOEPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12421 GODWIN DASOEM 1/3/2000 M LEA GOEPIL QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12422 HASSANATU SHAIBU 1/5/2004 F LEA GOEPIL QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12423 STEPHEN DONGBOETNAAN 31/12/2006 F LEA GOEPIL QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12424 DABEE DANAAN PATRICK 1/10/2018 M LEA GOEPIL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12425 LONGLENG DAKUP MA'ANWON 1/1/2006 M LEA GOETANGPIL QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12426 TADIK PAUL  1/10/2018 M LEA GOETANGPIL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12427 DANLADI MAANLAT 1/10/2018 M LEA GOETANGPIL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12428 IBRAHIM SAKMA 1/1/2006 M LEA GOETANGPIL QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12429 LADUNG NAANNIT 1/3/2000 M LEA GOGOTKUM QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
BSC.ED 

12430 DAKUP ENKAT 1/1/2006 M LEA GOGOTKUM QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 
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12431 SHEDRACK UMARU LONGS 1/5/2004 M LEA GOROM QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 



 

12432 BILONG OBADIAH 1/10/2018 M LEA GOROM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12433 JOSEPH DALOEK 1/5/1991 M LEA GULUNG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12434 SUNDAY DAYIL 1/2/2007 M LEA GULUNG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12435 ABDULLAHI BASO 20/6/2002 M LEA GULUNG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12436 MANGRIN P. IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 M LEA GULUNG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12437 ANTHONIA EDWARD DAKARMANG 1/4/1994 F NOMADIC GUNAM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12438 DASHE JUDE DAPIAP 2/6/2000 M NOMADIC GUNAM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12439 NANKONG BAMLE 1/11/1998 F NOMADIC GUNAM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12440 DANIANG HYACINTH LONGDIEL 1/8/2004 M LEA GUNGKAROGOM QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12441 PRISCILLA DAWAM 1/1/2006 F LEA GUNGKAROGOM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12442 DANLAMI LADAT PETER 1/10/2018 M LEA GUNGKAROGOM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12443 DAURA GLORIA NAANKOELOENG 1/10/2018 F LEA GUNGKAROGOM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12444 DATONG NAJAN MATHIAS 1/10/2018 F LEA GUNGKAROGOM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12445 YILJURMWA AYUBA 1/5/1991 F LEA GUNGSUA'AS QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12446 DANGWAM SHUGABA JOHN 1/10/2018 M LEA GUNGSUA'AS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12447 DAJEL BITRUS OBADIAH 5/1/1997 M LEA GYERGU QUAANPAN CAEO HND 

12448 IDRIS SULEIMAN 1/10/2018 M LEA GYERGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12449 BITRUS MAKGUN 31/12/2006 M LEA GYERGU QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12450 SOLOMON FANBAK BEERKESH 1/10/2018 M LEA GYERGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12451 DAJEP GODFREY 1/1/2006 M LEA HANCIN KARE QUAANPAN PAEO BA.ED 

12452 DAMIAN LONG DAWANG 1/9/2016 M LEA HANCIN KARE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12453 MONICA T. PETER 2/5/1991 F LEA JAGAT QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12454 NANCY MANBEN 1/8/2006 F LEA JAGAT QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12455 DALOEK ROBERT JANET 1/6/2006 F LEA JANTA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12456 BALLE MANSHAK NANLE 1/5/2004 M LEA JAN YARO QUAANPAN PAEO I MA.ED 



 

12457 PATIENCE K. WAPNAAN 1/5/2004 F LEA JAN YARO QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 
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12458 THOMAS TWAGATMUK 1/7/2011 M LEA JAN YARO QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12459 ISTIFANUS AHIMA 1/10/2018 F LEA JAN YARO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12460 DAYIL LINUS KUMSHUAN 1/11/2019 M LEA JAN YARO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12461 ANITA BAAMKWAP F. 1/5/1990 F LEA JEPBUAN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12462 ABDULLAHI YAHAYA GURUMTOE 1/10/2018 M LEA JEPBUAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12463 SAFIYANU USMAN M. 1/7/2002 M LEA JEPBUAN QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12464 BENJAMIN ROPVIL 1/7/2011 M LEA JEPBUAN QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12465 DOENAAN  LUKA 1/5/2004 M LEA JEPMOROP QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12466 TAJEEL EMMANUEL C. 1/7/2011 M LEA JEPMOROP QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12467 LONGDI DAFIL 1/10/2018 M LEA JEPMOROP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12468 CLETUS DANLADI 1/5/1991 M LEA JIGAWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12469 DAKOENG YONGSUK 1/10/2018 M LEA JIGAWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12470 ABAU PIUS BANA 1/1/2004 M LEA JINKAR QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12471 DAMULAK ALEXANDER YILZOEM 1/8/2004 M LEA JIRIM QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12472 DAMEN CHRISTOPHER IKO 1/1/2007 M LEA JIRIM QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12473 DAKOGOL FRANCIS LAPANG 1/3/2016 M LEA JIRIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12474 JOSEPH DAKOGOL 1/12/2004 M LEA KAATLONG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12475 JOHN TUWOT 1/1/2006 M LEA KAATLONG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12476 NGONG SOENKOER DABOEM 1/7/2011 M LEA KADAURA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12477 JILANG SAMSON JOSHUA 1/9/2016 M LEA KADAURA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12478 ADUA SIMON YARIMA 1/11/1998 F NOMADIC KADAURA QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 



 

12479 GIDEON SIMDET DASHE 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KADAURA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12480 LAJANG JOSEPHINE 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC KADAURA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12481 JOSEPH DALOEK 1/5/1991 M NOMADIC KALKO QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12482 KOPLUA DAVID NAANDEN 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KALKO QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12483 KAKA JESSICA VICTOR 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC KALKO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12484 DAKUP S. DORATHY 1/10/2018 F NOMADIC KALKO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12485 PETER NAANKANG 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KALKO QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12486 DABOER NASUK STEPHEN 1/8/2004 M LEA KANGIWA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12487 DABOELORP NOEL 1/10/2018 M LEA KANGIWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12488 DANLADI ELIAS 1/10/2018 M LEA KANGIWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12489 DAMEN CHRISTOPHER NAANKANG 1/10/2018 M LEA KANGIWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12490 DALU DANLADI MARKUS 1/1/2006 M LEA KARES QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12491 ASABE STEPHEN 1/2/2004 F LEA KARES QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12492 FELIX SHITLANG SABO 2/102018 M LEA KARES QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12493 DASHIP LIVINUS 1/7/2011 M LEA KATAI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12494 DAYIL INNOCENT BAWA 1/1/2006 M LEA KAYARDA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12495 DANLADI GAPSUK 1/7/2011 M LEA KAYARDA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12496 IRMIYA NAANBAL SAMUEL 1/9/2018 M LEA KAYARDA QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12497 LAWRENCIA DADUAN 1/6/1990 F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

12498 PAULINA B. DAKAT 1/5/1991     F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12499 ADAMU Z. DAWAP 1/10/2018 M LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12500 ANGELA K. IBRAHIM 1/10/2018 F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12501 CHRISTIANA WALLEN 1/1/2006 F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12502 JOSEPHINE J. DABOT 1/1/2006 F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12503 FELICIA N. DAKYAP 1/7/2011 F LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12504 SHUAIBU IDRIS ADAMU 1/9/2016 M LEA KOFFIAR DOEMAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12505 DATAU G. PETER 1/1/2019 M T/RCM KOFFIAR KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12506 MERCY G. FOEMBA'AN 1/6/1990 F LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12507 GURUMWON FESTUS LANGDOK 1/10/2018 M LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12508 BOELOEP'EN SUNDAY 1/1/2006 M LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12509 DAKOP TANGMAK TOBIAS 1/10/2018 M LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12510 SALE MUHAMMED 1/5/1991 M LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12511 DATAM LONGPOET CLEMENT 1/1/2006 M LEA KONGBAAN QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 
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12512 DAKYAP SIMON NAANTANG 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPBOELONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12513 DALANG KEFAS 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPBOELONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12514 SHALOK JULIA M. 1/7/2001 F LEA KOPBOETPANG QUAANPAN PAEO I BA.ED 

12515 DABOER JULIANA 1/1/2006 F LEA KOPBOETPANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12516 DAWARNAAN MAK'AN P. 1/3/2019 F LEA KOPBOETPANG QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12517 DAJAN JENNIFER B. 3/4/2024 F LEA KOPBOETPANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12518 DAWAR B. NOBERT 1/1/2006 M LEA KOPDANAAN QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12519 KERAN A. ELISHA 1/9/1995 F LEA KOPDANAAN QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12520 THEODORA A. LINUS 1/2/1999 F LEA KOPDANAAN QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12521 DAKOP NANCY 1/10/2018 F LEA KOPDANAAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12522 EMMANUEL LADI GUKAM 1/10/2018 F LEA KOPDANAAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12523 DANIANG ISHAKU 1/5/2004 M T/RCM KOPDANGLOE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12524 DOEBANG ISTIFANUS KOPYONG 1/10/2018 M T/RCM KOPDANGLOE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12525 DANIANG IGNATIUS 1/7/2016 M T/RCM KOPDANGLOE QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12526 DATUGUN WULLASHIK 1/9/2016 M T/RCM KOPDANGLOE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12527 DALUGAP BLESSING BONIFACE 1/10/2018 F T/RCM KOPDANGLOE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12528 DALEE BERNARD 1/5/2004 M LEA KOPDOEGAT QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12529 MONICA L. DATONG 1/1/2006 M LEA KOPDOEGAT QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12530 DAWAM E. NUNGNAAN 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPDOEGAT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12531 MARGARET E. LANGDANG 1/5/1991 F LEA KOPDOGO QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

12532 LONGSOENG H. BALA 1/7/2011 M LEA KOPDOGO QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12533 DAWAR GODFREY BAKO 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPDOGO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12534 DAWAN F. TONGSHAK 1/8/2004 M LEA KOPDU'U QUAANPAN PAEO II M.ED 

12535 SALEH T. LILIAN 1/3/2019 F LEA KOPDU'U QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12536 DASHE P. BESGUN 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPDU'U QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12537 KIWO ROSE R.D 1/1/2006 F T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12538 ZIPPORAH JOSHUA 2/5/1991 F T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12539 DAKOGOL REGINA LADI 1/12/1997 F T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12540 DALOEK JESSICA ADANGUN 1/10/2018 F T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN AEO B.A 

12541 KATLONG SHINTONG 1/1/2006 M T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12542 DANANG MOSES 1/10/2018 M T/RCM KOPFOGOM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12543 IBRAHIM EZEKIEL S. DUGHUR 1/4/1998 M LEAKOPLONG KUNDUM QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12544 JOB SIMON 11/1/2006 M LEAKOPLONG KUNDUM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12545 DAYIL GODFREY  1/1/2006 M LEAKOPLONG KUNDUM QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 



 

12546 DAWAM MOSES 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPLONG KWANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12547 CATHERINE DAMUUT 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPLONG KWANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12548 BEATRICE Z. DAKOGOL 1/6/2000 F LEA KOPMOEJAK QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12549 LAMI BULUS  2/5/1991 F LEA KOPMOEJAK QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12550 KOPLENG C. DUAKDAT 1/1/2006 M LEA KOPMOEJAK QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12551 BENJAMIN KOPMANG 1/7/2011 M LEA KOPMOEJAK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12552 MERCY M. DAKANG 1/10/2018 F LEA KOPMOEJAK QUAANPAN AEO BSC.ED 

12553 DANLADI C. YILZOEM 16/12/1993 M LEA KOPNUWANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12554 AUGUSTINE DAMEN 1/8/2004 M LEA KOPNUWANG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12555 HELEN DABOER 1/1/2006 F LEA KOPRUME QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12556 USMAN ISA IBNU 1/10/2018 M LEA KOPRUME QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12557 YATEP REUBEN 1/8/2004 M LEA KOPSUA'AS QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12558 GABRIEL WUBANG 1/1/2006 M LEA KOPTENG QUAANPAN SAEO II BSC.ED 

12559 DATONG ELIAS NIAKSUK 1/6/2020 M LEA KOPTENG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12560 TOBIAS NAANSHEP 1/12/2004 M LEA KULANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12561 MAKWUL MATHIAS 1/10/2018 M LEA KULANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12562 POLINA BIAGALSOEM  F LEA KUNDUM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12563 DADOL SULE GODWIN  M LEA KUNDUM QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12564 SHEHU KASIMU TURAKI 1/12/1997 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12565 PAULINA SHALLUK 1/4/1993 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12566 DAMAR TANI JOHN 1/1/2006 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12567 YOMAT DASHE 1/7/2006 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 



 

12568 NANCIN B. YILDUHUR 1/1/2007 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12569 PEDONG DAWANG JOEL 1/7/2011 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12570 AUDU GARBA 1/10/2018 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12571 ABDULRAHAMAN YAU 1/12/1997 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12572 SAFIYA S. BABA 1/7/2009 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12573 YUNANA NANNA 1/1/2006 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN CAEO BA.ED 

12574 KATIMI B. ABDULLAHI 1/6/2006 M JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12575 LINDA PEKAT NAANDEM 1/1/2009 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12576 RASHIDA USMAN TURAKI 10/11/2007 F JNI KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12577 KWAPPET DAMIAN KWAPPET 1/3/2000 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12578 CHARITY N. DABOER 1/7/2004 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12579 PIUS LYDIA ENKAT 1/1/2006 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12580 EPLONG JULIANA 1/5/2004 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12581 CHRISTIANA DAMULAK 1/11/1991 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12582 NYELONG CELESTINA R. 1/10/2009 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12583 MAIDABE HALILU SULE 1/9/2018 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12584 DAWANG HAMZA 1/9/2018 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12585 GODIYA GUSHOP 1/9/2018 F LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12586 OLIVER K. DASHE 1/9/2018 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12587 YOHANA ISTIFANUS MALLAM 28/8/2018 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12588 JOSEPH DONGLONG 1/10/1998 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12589 DAMULAK MAUREEN MOENYOK 1/10/2018 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12590 SALIHU INUWA 1/1/2006 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12591 UMMUL IBRAHIM USMAN 12/12/1997 M LEA KURGWI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12592 DABANG KEVIN TIMOTHY 1/5/2004 M NYSC KWA QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 
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12593 TOBIAS MARY 1/6/2000 F NYSC KWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12594 DASHE YAKUBU 1/1/2006 M NYSC KWA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12595 DASWAP HYCIENTH 1/7/2011 M NYSC KWA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12596 LAWALARMIYAU RAHAMA 1/10/2018 F NYSC KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12597 DAWA BIBIANA ALBERT 1/7/2002 F SPS KWA QUAANPAN CAEO M.ED 

12598 KWAKFUT CELINA HARUNA 1/5/2004 F SPS KWA QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12599 IBRAHIM HUSSAINI DAMEN 1/10/2018 M SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12600 KONGLEP SIMON 1/10/2018 M SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12601 DAWAM AGNES 1/10/2018 F SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12602 DAJOK MARY NALAP 1/10/2018 F SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12603 DASHE DOMINIC KATUOL 1/10/2018 F SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12604 DAMULAK ALFRED 1/10/2018 M SPS KWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12605 MUSA JAMES MUANSHKESH 31/12/2006 M LEA KWAKI QUAANPAN PAEO II BA.ED 

12606 DIMAS SAMUEL FAANKAT 1/1/2006 M LEA KWAKI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12607 DALIAP H. NAANYEN 1/1/2011 M LEA KWAGIDA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12608 MIAPYIL PITSOEM 1/3/2000 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12609 RAHAB BAKWAI DAYOK 1/5/1991 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12610 DAPAN DABOER 1/6/1990 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN D BSC.ED 

12611 PWOL PETER DUNG 1/6/2004 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12612 PERPETUA N. DAKYAP 1/5/2004 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12613 CHRISTOPHER DAKOGOL 1/12/1997 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
BSC.ED 

12614 GODWILL JAMES DAKUS 1/12/2004 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO II BSC.ED 



 

12615 GRACE TSENGAP 1/10/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12616 LYDIA D. MUSA 1/10/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12617 THERESA GAPSUK 1/1/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12618 DORO THI K. LAGUMA 1/5/2004 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12619 ELIZABETH JONATHAN 1/10/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12620 JULIANA N. LAPANG 1/7/2011 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12621 MOENMI S. DASHE 1/1/2006 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12622 CHARITY TOERSUK 27/7/2004 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12623 ESTHER JEREMIAH 1/11/1998 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12624 DINAH Y. DAKUP 1/1/2006 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12625 SABO PATIENCE NAANGOEME 1/10/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12626 PATRICIA Y. DABIT 10/7/2007 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12627 ANGELA N. DIYONG 1/1/2006 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12628 SONIA K. DALEM 1/3/2019 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12629 MERCY I. NAANSHEP 1/1/1999 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
NCE 

12630 KWOETFUNAAN K. DAKOGOL 1/10/2018 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12631 WULASHIK STEPHEN 1/1/2006 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12632 NAANDIYE C. DAYIL 1/10/2018 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12633 MAJI DANLADI 1/8/2004 M SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12634 ZAINAB ABDULLAHI 1/6/2006 F SPS KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12635 VICTORIA P.   DA'AR 1/1/2006 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12636 DACHI SALOME DALOEK 1/6/1990 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 



 

12637 DAKAT RITA ELISHA 1/1/1991 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12638 FELICIA KANDI DALOEK 1/6/1991 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12639 LADI DAGOGOT  1/1/1990 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12640 CATHERINE DANIAG 1/12/2011 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12641 RANGNAAN TOBIAS 31/1/2006 F T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12642 THOMAS BISUK ARAUNA 3/11/1993 M T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12643 DACHEN AMOS KANGOEWA 1/1/2006 M T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN HAEO B.ED 

12644 NICHOLAS N. ALBERT 1/1/2006 M T/EKAN KWALLA QUAANPAN AEO SSCE 

12645 ANNANORBERT LANGKWAP 1/9/1993 F CCN KWANDE QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12646 REBECCA J. DATUR 1/2/1998 F CCN KWANDE QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 
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12647 TANI JOSHUA 1/4/1994 F CCN KWANDE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12648 MATILDA MAIRIGA 1/3/2019 F CCN KWANDE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12649 DAWANG ANITHA ROBERT 1/3/2019 F CCN KWANDE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12650 SARAH GAYUS 1/6/1990 F SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

12651 ELIZABETH DANAT 1/4/1998 F SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12652 NORINE JOHNBOSCO 1/5/2004 F SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12653 ABDULLAHI ISA 1/1/2006 M SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12654 MUA'AZU AYUBA 1/3/2000 M SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12655 CATHERINE TANKO 1/1/2006 F SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12656 HAJARATU C. GURUMYEN 1/1/2006 F SPS KWANDE QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12657 APOLLOS E. DAPAR 1/6/1990 M SPS KWANG QUAANPAN CAEO BA.ED 

12658 MARTHA J. LONGBA 1/5/2004 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12659 FELICITY DIYONG 1/1/2006 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12660 SENLAT E. DASHE 1/1/2006 M SPS KWANG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12661 TIMITHY J. DAWAM 1/10/2018 M SPS KWANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12662 MARY D. DAWAM 1/10/2018 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN AEO BA.ED 

12663 RUTH D. KOPLENG 1/10/2018 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12664 PATIENCE DAMAR 1/10/2018 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12665 BENEDICTA B. MATHIAS 1/3/2019 F SPS KWANG QUAANPAN AEO BA.ED 

12666 TE'EL G. EMMANUEL 19/11/1997 M T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12667 DAMULAK N. BENJAMIN 1/1/2007 M T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12668 BAWA LIVINUS 1/1/2006 M T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12669 DASAT GRACE 1/1/2006 F T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12670 DAWURUM JOHN D.  1/4/1998 M T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN SAEO I DIP 

12671 DASEET LAZARUS 1/9/2016 M T/RCM KWANOENG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12672 JIKUK K.B.GOGWIM 1/1/2006 M LEA KWARI QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12673 DASWAK NKWAP 1/12/1997 M NOMADIC KWOOR QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12674 SEENKOEM K. JOHN 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12675 DAYA PIANGUN 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12676 LONG'OGOT SYLVESTER 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12677 YOILA DOGO DASIGHIN 1/5/1991 M T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN CAEO BA.ED 

12678 BARNABAS DABOER 1/5/1991 M T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12679 NANSHWAN SHASET 1/3/1998 F T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12680 COMFORT N. ISHAYA 1/6/2006 F T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN PAEO I BA.ED 

12681 CORDELIA DAMULAK 1/7/2004 F T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12682 JAMES DAKAM 1/3/2019 M T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12683 DAMAR SENMIAL J. 1/4/2023 M T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12684 DAKUS ANGELA J.  1/4/2023 F T/RCM KWOOR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12685 DASHE B.B. FIDELIS 1/12/1997 M LEA LAGURUT QUAANPAN CAEO BA.ED 

12686 DAMULAK DANANG NACHIGIR 1/9/2016 F LEA LAGURUT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12687 BAJI GYAR HANATU 1/1/2006 F LEA LAGURUT QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12688 KOPKUNG FLORENCE 1/10/2018 F LEA LAGURUT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12689 YEPSHIK JOHN SENDI 1/9/2016 M LEA LAGURUT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12690 PAUL D. DASHE 1/3/2000 M T/RCM LARDANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12691 BITRUS YONPAN DAYIL 1/1/2011 M T/RCM LARDANG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12692 AUGUSTINE DANLADI DASHE 1/5/2004 M T/RCM LARDANG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12693 DAWAM HENRY 1/10/2018 M T/RCM LARDANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12694 DAWAM NOLA 1/10/2018 F T/RCM LARDANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12695 DASHE DANLADI 1/7/2004 M T/RCM LATOK QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12696 DASHE N. SOLOMON 1/7/2011 M T/RCM LATOK QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12697 DAGOT GODFREY KWALLA 1/10/2018 M T/RCM LATOK QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12698 DAYIL FLORENCE DINKOT 1/3/2019 F T/RCM LATOK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12699 JUSTINA W. DAAR 1/3/1991 F LEA LAYI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12700 MARY DAPAM 1/3/2019 F LEA LAYI QUAANPAN AEO BSD 
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12701 TOBIAS HUBERT SHILONG 1/10/2018 M LEA LAYI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12702 DASHE RAPHAEL  1/5/2004 M LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12703 DALIS SHWAMLONG SYLVANUS 1/10/1992 M LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12704 DASOKOT MOSES DANJUMA 1/1/2006 M LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 



 

12705 DAKYEN LEPDANG RAMATU 1/7/2011 F LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12706 KEFAS NANKWAT DANJUMA 1/10/2018 F LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12707 JAMES PARKA'AM BIAS 1/10/2018 M LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12708 PETER DASHE 1/11/2998 M LEA LE'ET QUAANPAN SAEO II SBC 

12709 MARKUS IBRAHIM 1/1/2006 M LEA LONGKU QUAANPAN PAEO II M.ED 

12710 YAKUBU ISMAILA 1/1/2006 M LEA MALEET QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC 

12711 MUKTAR ISA DADAM 1/9/2016 M LEA MALEET QUAANPAN AEO BSC.ED 

12712 WILBERFORCE L. SOGOLDIEL 1/3/2019 M LEA MALEET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12713 DAWAR JOSEPH 1/3/2019 M LEA MALEET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12714 MUNDIK  C. AUTA 1/6/1990 F LEA MANDOESHIK QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12715 ILIYA KORKAT GOJANG 3/3/2000 M LEA MANDOESHIK QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12716 HYACINTH TSENYEN 1/3/2019 M LEA MANDOESHIK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12717 DAKOP SYLVESTER 1/10/2018 M LEA MANGBAR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12718 KOKSHIK REBECCA ILIYA 1/10/2018 M LEA MANGORO UKU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12719 DARAH MAIRIGA TITUS 2/10/2018 M LEA MANGORO UKU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12720 PIPBWAP C. DANJUMA 1/1/1994 M LEA MANKOGOM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12721 DAJAN THOMAS 2002 M LEA MANKOGOM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12722 DAKOENG KINGSLEY DAYIL 1/10/2008 M LEA MANKOGOM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12723 MICHAEL E. EMMANUEL 1/1/2006 M LEA MARARABAN DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12724 DADING NANKYER ABIGAIL 1/10/2018 M LEA MARARABAN DUNGKUNG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12725 MARTINS KWAPYEN 1/7/2011 M LEA MARARABAN NDAP QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12726 JUMMAI DONGKUR 3/9/2001 F LEA MARARABAN NDAP QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12727 MUHAMMED LAWAL PALA 1/2/1999 M LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12728 VICTORIA N. DONGNAAN 1/12/1990 M LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12729 SYLVANUS DANGWAM TANKO 1/7/2011 M LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12730 EVELYN DAKOGOL 1/8/2014 F LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12731 DAVID GRACE GURUMWEN 1/10/2018 F LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12732 MUHAAMED ABDULLAHI 1/10/2018 M LEA MARARABAN NTA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12733 DAKUP TIMOTHY MATHEW 1/10/2018 M LEA MARARABAN PANGDIEL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12734 MANLAT BUAGATDAT DAMULAK 1/10/2018 M LEA MARARABAN PANGDIEL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12735 LONGWAR D. DAMIAN 1/10/1993 M LEA MASAN KALWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12736 DABANG BARTHOLOMEW 1/1/2006 M LEA MASAN KALWA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12737 JOEL MARY 1/1/2006 F LEA MASAN KALWA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12738 DAMAR K. EMMANUEL 1/10/2018 M LEA MASAN KALWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12739 DAPAM DANIEL NAANZOEM 1/5/2004 M NOMADIC MAYO QUAANPAN PAEO II BSC.ED 

12740 GODWIN DAKANG 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC MAYO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12741 CHRISTOPHER CLETUS 1/4/2000 M LEA MIAPDONG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12742 CHINDO NAANMIAP 1/10/2007 M LEA MIAPDONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12743 SIMON DALONG 1/6/1990 M T/RCM MIKET QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12744 DASHE PATIENCE BELONG 1/2/1999 F T/RCM MIKET QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12745 NAANKWOET JOHN TELA 1/1/2006 M T/RCM MIKET QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12746 WUBANG HILARY ADAMU 1/10/2018 M T/RCM MIKET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12747 LAPAN MIKANG SUZAN 1/9/2016 F T/RCM MIKET QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12748 LIVINUS DATONG 1/6/2000 M LEA MOEDUUT QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12749 DAKOEN G. ALFRED 1/9/2016 M LEA MUDUUTDAN QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12750 HAUWA GARBA 1/11/1994 M LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12751 EMMANUEL D. DAJIN 1/8/2004 M LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12752 JULYA KUMZWAM 4/10/2010 M LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 



 

12753 HELEN N. BULUS 1/1/2006 F LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12754 NELLY V. DASHE 1/10/2018 F LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 
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12755 JULIANA SIMON 1/1/2006 F LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12756 DA'ANG TOBIAS AGNES 4/4/2023 F LEA MUSKWANI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12757 EHRERUME EMMANUEL RAPHAEL 7/5/2000 M LEA NABURUK QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12758 DAMI CLIFFORD RANGYIT 1/9/2016 M LEA NABURUK QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12759 DADUAK SOLOMON 1/9/2016 M LEA NABURUK QUAANPAN HAEO B.ED 

12760 MANGYO TANKO DANIEL 31/12/2006 M LEA NADANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12761 DAGOT KENETH KWALLA 1/3/2019 M LEA NADANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12762 KANGMI BOGOLNAAN MATHIAS 1/1/2006 M NOMADIC NAGANG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12763 NIAPNAAN DAVUGUM 31/12/2006 M NOMADIC NAGANG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12764 ABDULMUMINI HUSEINI 1/1/1991 M LEA NAGU QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

12765 YAKUBU DARA 1/1/2006 M LEA NAGU QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12766 SATI DABAK 1/7/1993 M LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12767 SENGAP PHILIB DAKYEN 1/6/1990 F LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12768 POLINA DANLADI 1/5/1991 F LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12769 DANIEL T. KOKO 11/12/1997 M LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN PAEO II PGDE 

12770 DIE'AN PANGKAT TALATU 1/1/2006 F LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12771 TAMAK LONGDE 1/10/2018 M LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12772 DARAN ABIGAIL BULUS 1/1/2007 F LEA NAKUM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12773 DABANG DIENAAN VINCENT 1/1/2006 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12774 ASABE P. DAVID 1/11/1998 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12775 JEPLAT BENJAMIN 1/7/2011 M LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12776 GOEWAM RUTH PETER 1/7/2011 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12777 TANKO KENDRA KUNSUK 1/10/2018 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12778 EPKWAP GURUMYEN M. 1/10/2018 M LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12779 IBRAHIM NITNI 1/10/2018 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12780 EUNICE B. T. DATONG 1/3/2019 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12781 SHIDAT POETGURUM F. 1/3/2019 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12782 DALONG ELIZABETH 2/12/2004 F LEA NAMESS QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12783 YILKAT DAPE 1/7/1993 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12784 DAKUP SUZANA 1/1/1990 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12785 DAWEL N. SAMUEL  1/3/2000 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN PAEO I BA.ED 

12786 DAKOGOL NAANDEM 1/5/2004 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12787 SARENA J. WAMBAI 1/2/1998 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12788 RAUTA H. DAKOP 1/1/2006 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12789 NAANMA S. AMOS 1/7/2011 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12790 ALEANDER DONGLONG 1/12/1997 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12791 TSENGAP D. DONATUS 1/7/2008 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12792 JAMES KANDE DAKUS 1/1/2007 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12793 BAWA T. JOHN 1/9/2016 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12794 ADAMU M. ANDAT 1/10/2018 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12795 DASHE GERALDINE M. 10/10/2018 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12796 JAMES N. ROTKANG 1/8/2006 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12797 GABRIEL SHUARMUT 1/10/2018 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12798 JUDITH D. KWOTA 1/12/1997 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12799 BRIDGET D. DAKANG 1/1/2006 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12800 DAJIN LOIS MOGORDAT 1/1/2006 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12801 NYAM T. VWANGSHAK 1/10/2018 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12802 DAMUT MARK 1/10/2018 M SPS NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12803 YOSI K. WOSHAK 1/10/2001 F SPS NAMU QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12804 BENEDICTA L. TONGSUAN 1/3/2000 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12805 THERESA DUAMLONG 3/5/1990 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12806 FELICIA DABOER 1/10/2018 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12807 FLORENCE D. MADAKI 1/3/2019 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12808 MERCY TSENGAP 1/2/2012 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12809 MAANLAT FIDELIS 10/10/2006 F T/EKAN NAMU QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12810 MANNGDONG HILLARY 2/5/1991 M LEA NARKO NORTH QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12811 ISHAYA RITJI 1/10/2018 M LEA NARKO NORTH QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12812 HYACINTH DAKWAT 1/5/1991 M LEA NARKO SOUTH QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12813 SIXTUS DATONG LONGKOP 1/10/2018 M LEA NARKO SOUTH QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12814 DIEAN SOEMPOET 1/3/2019 M LEA NARKO SOUTH QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12815 AWAWUL DANIEL DANGLA 1/5/2004 M LEA NASARAWA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12816 MATHEW BENARD NAANGWAM 1/9/2016 M LEA NASARAWA QUAANPAN HAEO BSC.ED 

12817 MUSA BABANPATU 1/6/1993 M LEA NGAI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12818 LONGMIAL WULNAN RECHAEL 1/10/2018 F LEA NGAI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12819 TIMOTHY PATRICK 2/5/1991 M NOMADIC NGAI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12820 MAURICE M. GUFWAN 1/1/2006 M NOMADIC NGAI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 



 

12821 MARY DAMAR 1/7/2011 F NOMADIC NGAI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12822 DANJUMA DAMAR 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC NGAI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12823 ABDULRAHMAN KYARI 1/1/1998 M NOMADIC NGAI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12824 YOILA LUKA 1/6/1990 M LEA NJAK QUAANPAN DIRECTOR B.ED 

12825 KAUNA DANYARO 1/1/2006 F LEA NJAK QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12826 DAJAN SAMUEL DASHE 1/7/2011 M LEA NJAK QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12827 DASHE OLIVER MICHAEL 1/9/2016 M LEA NJAK QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12828 JACOB POYANG DORIS 1/10/2018 F LEA NJAK QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12829 NIAKWUL CHRISTOPHER 1/3/2019 M LEA NKUM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12830 LASHOK FIDELIS 1/9/2016 M LEA NKUM QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12831 YILBAK LUKA BESGUN 1/10/2018 M NOM. NKUM KULANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12832 JIBRIL Y. BALA 1/3/2000 M LEA NPAP QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12833 SOLOMON A. TUPKOP 1/5/2004 M LEA NPAP QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12834 KAUNA D. DA'AR 1/1/2006 M LEA NPAP QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12835 DALANG RITA THOMAS 1/12/1997 F LEA NTENG QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12836 DANJUMA MANGTOES 1/1/2006 M LEA NTENG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12837 PATRICK KEKOP DAKOGOL 1/10/2018 M LEA NTENG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12838 DAKWAL FLORENCE OBIDAH 1/10/2018 F LEA NTENG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12839 SHEPKWOET LUCAS 1/6/2002 M LEA NTOEROEM QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12840 LAPANG EMAANUEL D. 1/3/2003 M LEA NTOEROEM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12841 WAKILI VICTOR DAWAR 1/9/2016 M LEA NTOEROEM QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12842 GWAMYIT FELIX DAPAN 1/5/1991 M NOMADIC NTOEROEM QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 



 

12843 GUNDAT DAVID 1/12/1997 F LEA NWUM QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12844 ADEKA JAMES NITNI 1/12/1999 M LEA NWUM QUAANPAN PAEO I B.ED 

12845 DANANG A. SALOMON 1/1/2018 M LEA NWUM QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12846 DAYIT MANJI DANIEL 1/9/2016 M LEA NWUM QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12847 DAKUP D. NAAANDUK 1/5/2006 M LEA NWUM QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12848 UMAR YAKUBU 1/10/1992 M LEA PANDAM  QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12849 DOGO ALFRED ALI 1/7/2011 M LEA PANDAM  QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12850 DAWAM SATI PWOLA 1/10/2018 M LEA PANDAM  QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12851 DALAT STEPHEN SAMSON 1/5/2004 M LEA PANDAM-LANGKAKU QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12852 DACHIAM PAUL NAANTAGAM 1/10/2018 M LEA PANDAM-LANGKAKU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12853 PATRICK DAPOES 1/6/1995 M LEA PANDONG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12854 DATONG CHINBAGALTA 1/10/2018 M LEA PANDONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12855 MAMAN PWOLA DAWAM 1/10/2018 M LEA PANDONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12856 DABIT THOMAS DASHE 1/1/2006 M LEA PANGCHIP QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12857 WILFRED DAKAM 1/11/2006 M LEA PANGCHIP QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12858 OMEGA GALADIMA HONGUN 2/10/2018 M LEA PANGCHIP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12859 DABOEP MONDAY JONAH 1/3/2000 M NOMADIC PANGDIEL QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12860 DAYEN LABSARNAAN ALPHA 1/10/2018 M NOMADIC PANGDIEL QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12861 DACHI S. ANTHONY 1/2/1992 M LEA PANGNAAN QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12862 AYUBA KANGNAAN ERNEST 1/5/2004 M LEA PANGNAAN QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 
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12863 DABOER LIVINUS 1/10/2018 M LEA PANGNAAN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12864 DABOER D. GABRIEL 1/12/1991 M LEA PANKANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 



 

12865 CHAKMUT K. AMOS 1/1/1998 M LEA PANTONG QUAANPAN D. 

DIRECTOR 
B.ED 

12866 ADAMU HABU 3/5/2001 M LEA PANTONG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12867 TUNGFAT DABOER A. 3/10/2018 M LEA PANTONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12868 TSENLONG ANAME 1/3/2019 M LEA PANTONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12869 CHRISTIANA GOWON 1/6/1993 F LEA PIYA  QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12870 BANBES BRISKILA JONAH 1/8/2004 F LEA PIYA  QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12871 YAMAK SALE DANIANG 1/9/2016 M LEA PIYA  QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12872 MAUREEN DALONG K. 1/10/2018 F LEA PIYA  QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12873 DANIEL TOBIAS DAYIL 2/10/2018 M LEA PIA SAFIYO QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12874 MAGDALINE NKWAP 1/11/1991 F LEA POEKONGLOEJEP QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12875 KYENLAT DONATUS 1/1/2006 M LEA POEKONGLOEJEP QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12876 DAWAM SAMUEL DATONG 1/10/2018 M LEA POEKONGLOEJEP QUAANPAN AEO B.A 

12877 DAMUOS MUDUUTMAN FREDDRICK 1/10/2018 M LEA POEKONGLOEJEP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12878 LONGWAR DALENG VINCENT 1/9/2016 M LEA RAAM QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12879 DAVUGUN BITRUS 1/10/2018 M LEA RAAM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12880 KOEGOEM PETER BAGUDU 1/1/2006 M LEA RAFIN GWASKA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12881 DADING MICHAEL NAANMIAP 1/9/2016 M LEA RAFIN GWASKA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12882 DANAAN BENEDICT 1/9/2016 M LEA RAFIN GWASKA QUAANPAN HAEO B.ED 

12883 DASHE NAANKOT FIDELIS 1/10/2018 M LEA RAFIN GWASKA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12884 DASHE DADONG ABEDNEGO 1/10/2018 M LEA RAFIN GWASKA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12885 SATSIM TANGKAT DAKWAR 1/8/2004 M LEA SABONGIDA QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12886 KEVIN NAANPOEN DACHI 1/7/2002 M LEA SABONGIDA QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12887 INNOCENT S. SAMSON 1/9/1993 M LEA SABON LAYI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12888 DAJONG DONATUS 1/7/2011 M LEA SAMUNAKA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 



 

12889 DAVID MOSES DOMSHIN 1/10/2018 M LEA SAMUNAKA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 
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12890 MIKAT RIEMDEET NICHOLAS 1/3/2017 M LEA SHABANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12891 SAFINATU DANAAN DADIEL 1/1/1991 M LEA SHABANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12892 JOYCE M. DAJAGAT 1/4/1994 F LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN CAEO B.ED 

12893 DAKAT ANADEM ELISHA 1/10/2018 M LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12894 GOY LONGRET ILIYA 1/10/2018 F LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN AEO BSC. ED 

12895 DAPET BLESSING JOHN 1/10/2018 F LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12896 BULUS MATHEW DALOK 1/12/1997 M LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12897 NICHOLAS IRENE KESAN 1/10/2018 F LEA SHANGFUUP QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12898 DAJAN THADDEUS 1/1/2006 M LEA SHIBIRI QUAANPAN PAEO II BSC.ED 

12899 DAKWAN D. JOSEPH 1/8/2000 M LEA SHIBIRI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12900 BALA AUGUSTINE 1/10/2018 M LEA SHIBIRI QUAANPAN AEO BSC.ED 

12901 DAKUR NAANPOEN 1/3/2019 M LEA SHIBIRI QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12902 GOEWAM JUSTINE 6/2/1990 M LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12903 COMFORT TITUS DARENG 1/5/2006 F LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12904 EVELYN MIGAP 1/7/1992 F LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12905 GWANTU IBRAHIM ISHAKU 1/1/2006 M LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12906 JAFARU UMARU 18/5/1991 M LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12907 DORATHY LAKWAL 31/12/2006 F LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12908 DANLADI ALI IBRAHIM 1/8/2004 M LEA SHINDAI QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12909 AUDU SAMU 1/12/1997 M LEA TAKUMBURU QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12910 TORJI JERUSA 1/1/2007 M LEA TAKUMBURU QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 

12911 CHRISTOPHER DAMAN 1/1/2011 M LEA TAKUMBURU QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 



 

12912 KELA NAANYONG JAMES 1/1/2006 M LEA TAKUMBURU QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12913 DOEGOT WILSON ANCHAGAP 1/10/2018 M LEA TAKUMBURU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12914 DABOER J. DOGARA 1/3/2000 M LEA TASHAN KWALGIDA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12915 DABOER CHRISANTUS 1/1/2006 M LEA TASHAN KWALGIDA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12916 LAWAL SALIHU DAMOEROEM 1/1/2006 M T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 
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12917 BALI NAANNIT BITRUS 1/10/2018 M T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12918 MARY ALBERT DAWANG 1/10/2018 F T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12919 LILIAN DAMANG DABES 18/7/2019 F T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12920 DABOER DAVID DASHE 2/7/2002 M T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12921 NAANMAN DA'AM 3/1/2001 M T/RCM TIM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12922 DONATGUS DAJIN 1/12/1990 M LEA TUDUN KATAI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12923 BATURE JOJI BAWA ANDREW 1/5/2004 M LEA TUDUN KATAI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12924 DASAT AYUBA JONATHAN 1/1/2006 M LEA TUDUN KATAI QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12925 SHAMASU DANGWAM NAANKANG 3/5/2001 M LEA TUDUN DUWE QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12926 DALUHUT OTHNIEL NANKANG 1/10/2018 M LEA TUDUN DUWE QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12927 KWAPYONG MOSES SHINWAS 1/1/1999 M LEA TUDUN SAKUWA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12928 ABDULLAHI SHUAIBU KYARI 1/10/2018 M LEA TUDUN SAKUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12929 DAKWA NAANWANG DANLADI 1/10/2018 F LEA TUDUN SAKUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12930 ASIYA ADAMU AMBI 1/1/2006 F LEA TUDUN SAKUWA QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12931 BAGE YUSUF HARUNA 3/1/2023 M LEA TUDUN SAKUWA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12932 SYLVESTER DONGLONG DABOER 1/3/2000 M LEA TURNIANG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12933 JONAH DASHE ALLAHNANA 1/1/2006 M LEA TURNIANG QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12934 DANIANG ALEXANDER 1/10/2018 M LEA TURNIANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12935 PAM DANJUMA PAM 1/2/2007 M LEA TURNIANG QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12936 MATHEW DASAT SHUGABA 1/11/2001 M LEA U/DADING QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12937 SYLVESTER DAWAM DADING 1/10/2018 M LEA U/DADING QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12938 NAANSUAN BENEDICT 1/9/2016 M LEA U/DADONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12939 DAMULAK C. DAPE 2/6/2000 M LEA U/DALONG QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12940 GOONYIL F. FELIX 1/10/2018 M LEA U/DALONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12941 BITRUS PHILIP DAYIT 1/2/1998 M LEA U/DASOGOT QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12942 DACHA FLORENCE DAYIL 1/3/2019 F LEA U/DASOGOT QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12943 KWANDE NJIN 1998 M LEA U/DAUDA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 
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12944 TITUS NAANWUL 1/2/2007 M LEA U/DAUDA QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12945 NAANMA AMOS DIAMAN 1/8/2004 M LEA U/DAWAM QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC 

12946 KWALPOET KYALE DORCAS 1/5/2004 F LEA U/DAWAM QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12947 GODFREY BULUS ANDAT 1/10/2018 M LEA U/DAWAM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12948 DAMEN PIAPNAAN THOMAS 1/10/2018 M LEA U/DAWAM QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12949 SADOM BENJAMIN 1/5/2004 M LEA U/GALADIMA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12950 DAMAAP BULUS ANBAGAL 1/1/2006 M LEA U/GALADIMA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12951 DALONG MARKUS DANAAN 1/10/2018 M LEA U/GALADIMA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12952 NITMUOP KEVIN NAANMIAP 1/3/2019 M LEA U/GOET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12953 DABOER JONATHAN DEMSUK 1/9/2016 M LEA U/GOET QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12954 DATONG MICHAEL 1/5/2004 M LEA U/LATONG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12955 TELA D. LUGUTNAAN 1/10/2018 M LEA U/LATONG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12956 REBECCA YOHANA GOPEP 2/5/1991 F LEA U/MANGU QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12957 SELEK JONAH 1/10/2018 M LEA U/MANGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 



 

12958 IBRAHIM NANKYER 1/10/2018 M LEA U/MANGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12959 YILSHIKAT NAANDOM 1/10/2018 M LEA U/MANGU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12960 GUNSHIM A.B. ANDI 1/1/2006 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN SAEO I B.ED 

12961 DABEN D. LONGI 1/5/2004 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12962 DAKUP NAANDA 1/1/2006 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12963 BAWA J. DASHE 1/1/2006 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12964 DAMUT S. BAGALGUN 1/10/2018 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12965 LONGSHEN EMMELIA JOHN 1/1/2018 M LEA U/MERNIANG QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12966 TANKO SALEH 1/11/1998 M LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12967 ESTHER B. TANKO 26/10/1991 F LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12968 IRENE DA'ANG 1/3/1991 F LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12969 SAMINU HASSAN DABONG 1/4/1998 M LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12970 IDRIS ISHAQ MUSA 1/4/1999 M LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 
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12971 ABDULLAHI DAGUMA 1/1/2006 M LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12972 NENSHWALMWA J. NGWAN 1/10/2018 M LEA U/UBANDOMA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12973 NAANMAN DAVID 1/1/1998 F LEA VUTU QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12974 AUGUSTINE MICAH 1/5/2004 M LEA VUTU QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12975 ALICE A. DAKOP 1/5/2004 F LEA VUTU QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12976 TITA MAURICE TOKBISH 1/10/2018 F LEA VUTU QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12977 DAMAR STEPHEN MAINA 1/1/1998 M LEA WOEKON QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12978 SHALKUM NAANTUAM PETER 1/4/1998 M LEA WOEKON QUAANPAN PAEO I BSC.ED 

12979 LONGBAK YAKUBU JOSEPHINE 1/10/2018 F LEA WOEKON QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12980 YAKMAP SOLOMON JOSEPH 2/8/2004 M LEA YASHI'C' QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 



 

12981 BALA BRIDGET YAHAYA 1/5/2004 F LEA YASHI'C' QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12982 DAMEN DASHE JONATHAN 1/7/2001 M LEA YASHI'C' QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

12983 RAYMOND H. SAHANDUHUR 1/12/1990 M LEA YILPIA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12984 CELINA V. LONGDAT 1/5/1991 M LEA YILPIA QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12985 MONDAY DIYAR 1/5/2004 M LEA YILPIA QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12986 ANTHONY DATONG 1/10/2018 M LEA YILPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12987 SIMON L. DASAT 1/1/2018 M LEA YILPIA QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12988 DA'AM DAKOGOL ROBERT 1/1/2006 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN PAEO II M.ED 

12989 PATRICIA CHITSUN JAN 1/11/1989 F LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

12990 NAANWANA A. SYLVESTER 1//11/1991 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

12991 ENO JOHN RUWANGYIL 1/1/2006 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12992 ASABE ROSE USMAN 1/1/1998 F LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN PAEO II NCE 

12993 JAN NOBERT NAANMAN 2/10/2018 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN AEO B.ED 

12994 SALIHU HASHIMU 1/1/2006 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12995 DATONG DENIS TUAMSEN 1/1/2004 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

12996 DATAA CHRISANTUS GWAM'AN 1/10/2018 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

12997 DANAAN LINUS KAMPE 6/6/2011 M LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

12998 DASHE GREGORY GURUMMIAL 1/1/2006 M  LEA YITLAAR QUAANPAN HAEO NCE 

12999 DANBAKI SABASTINE 1/4/1992 M  LEA ZAMDUREN QUAANPAN CAEO NCE 

13000 ILIYA G. KUMDAM 1/1/2006 M  LEA ZAMDUREN QUAANPAN PAEO II B.ED 



 

13001 ESTHER KEFAS 1/7/2002 M  LEA ZAMDUREN QUAANPAN SAEO II NCE 

13002 FOEMBAAN A. EMAANUEL 1/10/2018 M  LEA ZAMDUREN QUAANPAN AEO NCE 

13003 SOLOMON PETER DASHE 1/1/2006 M  LEA ZUMUNCI QUAANPAN PAEO I NCE 

13004 TITUS ZAKKA KITGAK 1/1/2006 M  LEA ZUMUNCI QUAANPAN SAEO I NCE 

13005 SYLVESTER DANIANG 21/7/97  M M SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13006 LUCY DASHE TSENLAT  1/9/1992  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13007 BOLNAAN DONGLAT 14/7/97  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13008 MAIGARI CHRISTOPHER S. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13009 ERIC NAANMA YENKUM 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13010 PLANGRON L. DIME  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13011 LENGMWADANG HARUNA COMFORT  1/9/92  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13012 TUBWOT N. GAIUS  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13013 VICTOR TUAMYIL 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13014 JOHN MAIGIDA N. 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13015 BAKO PHOEBE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13016 CHIYAWA RUTH SAMUEL 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13017 NANSHIN NANLE TUMWAN 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13018 PATRICK YUNKWAP 30/4/2000  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13019 AGOAJONG S. DAUDA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13020 OLONGSHAK PLANGRON ELKANAN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13021 NENKIMWA J. GENKA 1/1/98  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13022 PAUL SHEPYEN  6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13023 MAGDALINE M. FUANTUAM 1/2/90  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13024 JANET KWANMI 1/1/99  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13025 NANTOK D. KWARKAS  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13026 ABNER B. DELMWA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13027 IBRAHIM ROSEMARY  1/5/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13028 KURA ARNOLD YAKUWAN  1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13029 TUTA LONGBA TOBIAS 1/1/1999  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 



 

13030 HYGINUS P. GWAMMEN 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13031 DABANG KATMAN ALBERT 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13032 NBAK SATZEEN Y. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13033 SIMAN LEPAN DYELSHENG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13034 DAFUT MONICA DANZARIA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13035 JUSTINA BULUS  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13036 HARUNA DAHIRU ABUBAKAR  2/7/1997  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13037 ISHAYA BITRUS 2/1/91  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13038 SOKOTSHEP LIVINUS  3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13039 DAMULAK LENGDANG SAMUEL 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13040 DONGS J. DAKUK 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13041 VILDI DENSIM DANLAMI 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13042 THERDANG BLESSING LONGANG  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13043 NIEBI MUDUUTGAP  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13044 KATFUNG NAOM LONGDI 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13045 BAGUDU MUNG 1/9/92  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13046 LONGWAM GODSAVE SIMON 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13047 NABUT M. ISHAYA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13048 KEVIN K. KANGMUUT  12/4/2006  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13049 YILDAM NAANPOE  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13050 BOOLVEL LINUS TUAMKWAP   M M SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13051 MONICA R. KANGMUUT  26/8/2006  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13052 DASHI MATOK NJAN  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13053 AGNES DAKUP 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13054 TUPEL P. PYELSHAK  9/11/2005  F F SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13055 KASIMU TONGLAT 9/6/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13056 LINUS DAWET 1/6/2003  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13057 HENRY TUNLONG 3/10/1997  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13058 LADI MIRI  16/12/93  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 



 

13059 BUNMWAKAT MIRI 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13060 DANIEL YAKUBU IZANG 1/7/94  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13061 WALONG KEFAS  4/2/2020  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13062 CANDIDA SHINAAN  9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13063 KOPMANG EMMANUEL 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13064 PETER NDA BANA 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13065 HENDIEM BUGA TSOKWA 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13066 MARGARET L. MAIGARI 2/1/90  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13067 NANVEN ISHAYA  1/11/1998  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13068 PATIENCE P.DONTINNA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13069 YAKUBU NIMWADANG G.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13070 FLORENCE LONGTSEN 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13071 CHRISTOPHER L. BAWA  3/3/98  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13072 ILIYA KEZIAH 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13073 FAITH O. OBIKA  1/9/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13074 VELNOE KATMAN VERONICA  1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13075 GOEWAM WILLIAMS 9/2/2004  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13076 KENDUT B. YOHANNA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13077 DAWUR NANMAN D.  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13078 TANKO D. JONATHAN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13079 KWAPNOE KWAPYONG  1/9/1992  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13080 RAUTA ISHAKU 1/1/97  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13081 JOSEPH KWAPFI YIGO 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13082 BULUS UHAMAN MAKUT  1/11/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13083 TSENBA C. TSEMWAN 1/9/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13084 MAKLAT ALBERT 1/1/2000  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13085 SYLVESTER HENLAP JATAU 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13086 KATDEN BENJAMIN DAKUM 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13087 DILMA SUNDAY MAIKAT 1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13088 DATAU LONGWUL JURKUK 1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13089 HELEN N. LONGTOE  1/9/1992  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13090 PAM GYANG DUSU 2/10/97  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13091 YAME ENTA PHILEMON 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13092 LADI AYUBA KOPLA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13093 ILIYA NENTAWE GOYOL 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13094 AMANA AMOS 30/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13095 GOLER JOHN DOKGAK  1/8/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13096 GUMIR SAMSON DANJUMA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13097 JUSTINA WUMMI 11/9/1992  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13098 SOLO S. NANBAH 8/12/98  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13099 JONAH NEHEMIAH BAMNAN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13100 SIMON NANCHIN KOPDANG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13101 AFODIAH PETER SEDET 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13102 MAURICE GOMBWER  16/12/93  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE/B.SC 



 

13103 RITMWA HARUNA  1/7/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13104 SAMUEL LORITMWA DENNIS  1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13105 HOOMSUK HENRY KELONG  1/9/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13106 COSMOS KWAPYUN AGYO  1/10/1994  M M SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13107 MONICA G. GUYIT  1/1/1999  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13108 SALOME D. VELNOE  1/12/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOI B.ED 

13109 SAIDU ADAMU  3/10/97  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13110 ANNA YILMEN 1/1/1992  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13111 DAUDA GOMPANG 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO B.ED 

13112 PAULINA HARUNA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13113 SYLVESTER S. DASHE 1/9/1992  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13114 KHIRNAAN MANGLANG 31/10/2001  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13115 PIANSOEM BAWA DASHE 9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13116 TAPMANG JOHN DAVID  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13117 KATKEM NAANSHEP ESTHER  1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13118 MANASSEH KATVIL KAMANG  1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13119 KUKPEL ALPHA TONGTEHL    M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13120 LABAR JACOB 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13121 MICHAEL LONGMUUT  3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13122 MICHAEL S. PURMUUT 1/9/2005  M M SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13123 MOGBEYITEREN FAITH MOSES  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13124 JOSHUA MOSES JILANG  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13125 ATO U. RAPHEAL  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13126 DARMICIT JOHN T. 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13127 LAMI JURME  29/2/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13128 SAMUEL S. MAIKANO 4/3/98  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13129 PEPETUAL K. NYELONG  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13130 PIUS NANDI ALEXANDER 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13131 ISHAKU WUKWA 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 



 

13132 INUWA NAANPOE ROPHINA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13133 LALA SABASTINE  1/9/92  M M SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13134 HAJI DOROKDEET RANGNAAN 9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13135 MANMUT EZEKIEL INNOCENT 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13136 GOLAU JULIANA 16/10/93  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13137 MAGDALINE WALONG D. 1/9/2005  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13138 CATHENRIE K. KUMMIAP   27/3/98  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13139 BAYERO KOOMLAT NDA  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13140 JANET RUMDEN 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13141 KWAPYONG PATIENCE SHEPLAT 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13142 PETER YENWAN 1/1/1997  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13143 EDITH M DABUP  1/11/1992  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13144 JOSEPH H. LONGMIAP 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13145 DABAGAL JANET DASHEN  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13146 DAMURAP TANI M. 1/9/2020  F F SHENDAM NANNY NCE 

13147 JOHNSON GOJIM 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13148 WAKILIDE YITSHINKMWA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13149 BAAMKWAP B. SYLVESTER  1/9/1992  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13150 LYOP YUSUF  1/9/2004  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13151 HAPPINESS CHIKA ONYIA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13152 DORCAS N. DARA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13153 MWANRET DABANG ISA'AC 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13154 SAIDU ALTINE Y.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13155 JOHN MAGAJI VELLAT 1/7/97  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13156 HOSEA NANMAN DA'AP 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13157 DAKUUT N. SAMUEL BULUS  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13158 THOMAS DOGARA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13159 DONGTOU PHILOMINA  8/12/98  F F SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 
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13160 ELSIE B. GOTISH  1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13161 SAMUEL NAANLANG 1/9/2004  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13162 SIMON JACOB 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13163 DIMAS BEAUTY EZRA  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13164 PETER FYAILONG TUAMKUM 1/9/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13165 GUWAM KYEKOP D 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13166 GWAMKWAP  KADING 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13167 MAGGA SAUKI 16/12/93  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13168 MARGARET DABIT JOHN 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13169 REUBEN TOKWA  3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13170 ALI KWAPYIL H.  26/1/99  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13171 ERIC MANPET 5/10/2011  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13172 LAGAMKUK I. YAMPIN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13173 KUTSHAK KOPMAN HEZEKIAH 1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13174 TOKKIDA DANJUMA GOSHWE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13175 BULUS ABIGAIL  1/1/99  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13176 MATANG BUNKA MONDAY 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13177 YILVIL ANNA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13178 ESTHER ILIYA 1/11/95  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13179 EUNICE ADEYOKUNNU 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEO B.ED 

13180 CRECENTIA YILZAK 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13181 SALLAH DORATHY DONGJAP 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13182 ZEMMAN JOHN ROSEMARY 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13183 FAUSTINA N. ORJI 15/12/98  F F SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13184 DALHATU NURU MOHAMMED 1/7/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO B.ED 

13185 UMAR S. PAIPKUM  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13186 MIRI NENDIRMWA DANIEL 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 
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13187 YARNAP IBRAHIM  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13188 VICTOR JOSEPH KUMLENG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13189 HENRY GOELEN PIANLAT 1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13190 TITUS CHARITY TOKSHIDUNG 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13191 GOFWAN YUSUF  2/1/91  M M SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13192 HOMSUK SIMON M.  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13193 LEMAN SHAKAHAM OBADIAH 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13194 DANOK SAMSON PIAPKUM  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13195 MOSES LONGFIER  1/5/2000  M M SHENDAM SEO B.ED 

13196 LONGBUL B. LONGSHAL 1/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13197 DANIEL MBABU IGBWUA 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13198 BIDAS J. TITUS 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13199 PRISCILLA DUNG  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13200 GRACE T. N DAZE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13201 BAKO WILFRED 14/7/97  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13202 TSENMEN B. CLEMENTINA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13203 ABOKI AGNES  1/9/92  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 



 

13204 SARAH SALLAH 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13205 LOHYA NIMYEL 2/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13206 YAKUBU ABRAHAM 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13207 SANGYEN NDA CLEMENTINA 2/10/98  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13208 HOOMTAU CELESTINA  3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13209 DANIEL ROFINA SHEPMI 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13210 CELESTINA PIUS DERKO  9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13211 GOWOK KIRMAN 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13212 LATKWAL FIDELIS  9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13213 JOSEPHINE DABONG  9/9/2004  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 
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13214 JURKUK DATAU SIRKA  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13215 CHRISTIANA J. POLIT  14/9/1992  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13216 JAMES LONGLAT FRIDAY 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13217 MAKNA GREENFORT DAAP  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13218 HANATU BITRUS DACHAL 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13219 KWATMEN D. HENMOOR 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13220 RANGNAAN H. HENMOOR 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13221 LARABA DASHIN B. 1/1/92  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13222 ISA YUSUF GAPNIANG 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13223 DANIEL MARY D. 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEO B.ED 

13224 CHAMSUN SIMDI BLESSING 1/9/2016  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13225 JOHN MIAPTONG MAKNEN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13226 BALA Z. GOMIYAR  30/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13227 CHRISTIANA UGWUMADU 1/9/92  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13228 PINE EMMANUEL  9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO BSC.ED 

13229 RICHARD S. SHWARJI  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13230 MAICHIBI MUNDI DAMIR 25/10/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13231 LINUS N. DADOEN  1/5/2000  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13232 KWAPTUNG SANGMEN 8/12/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 



 

13233 ISHAYA G. WUKWA  1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13234 NATHANIEL MARKUS GOFUP 1/5/98  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13235 DAYANG MATHEW DANIEL 1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13236 MAGDALINE LIRFA 10/4/95  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13237 SHINWEI ENOCH 6/1/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13238 DASHUWAR P CLIFFORD 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13239 DABILIP M. KAMSIM 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13240 TERKOP G KANMA  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 
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13241 NAANLANG KOELINGSOEM PETER 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13242 CHRISTIANA PHILIP  8/12/1998  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13243 NKUP JOHN TUAMTSEN 1/6/2000  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13244 NANKYER YOWEL H.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13245 DEBORAH NIMES PHILIP 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13246 ELIJAH KWANGUN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13247 UFYAAM BULUS 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13248 LATKWAL ZAKARIA 1/8/2009  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13249 VICTORIA E. LEKYILA 16/12/93  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13250 DONGJUR TOBIAS 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13251 NANDIR BINTIM TALI 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13252 NAOMI EMMANUEL LONGMEN 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13253 DAJIM MAURICE  1/1/91  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13254 LIVINUS DAGWA 1/7/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13255 GLONG MANSHAK SYLVESTER 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13256 SHAISUK NAANDEM J. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13257 AUDU GYEPKWEN 1/3/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13258 MARCATHAN MITUAM 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13259 CHRISATUS NAGUN 11/9/2001  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13260 CHARITY A. TOESUK  1/7/95  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13261 SAMUEL O. IDOWU 6/2/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 



 

13262 BUENSUK K. DAYIT  3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEO B.ED 

13263 MARTINA BEYARO 8/12/98  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13264 BALKISU IBRAHIM 1/7/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13265 MESHAK HAKURI YILDA'A 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13266 ONAH NKEIRUKA EZE 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13267 CHRISTIANA HARUNA  1/1/1999  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13268 SIMON WATYIL 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13269 LONGMUT JACOB F 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13270 ATTSAR ROSEMARY D. 15/1/99  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13271 IZI MAUREEN 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13272 DABI M. SALLAU 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13273 PYELSHAK J. PUTGURUM  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13274 AHMED S. ALIYU 1/2/1999  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13275 RAKIYA AHMED 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 



 

13276 GEOFREY BEYIT SENDET 12/4/2003  F F SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13277 BALA SUSANA KOPDET 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13278 DAKAS MAKPLANG S. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13279 MAXWELL  L.  LAGUMA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13280 POFUNG SUZANA DANUNG 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13281 MONDAY JOHN 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13282 JICOLIA TIMOTHY 1/10/2006  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13283 ROBERT KWAPPET M.  1/1/1999  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13284 AUGUSTINE P. NDIBIT 1/7/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13285 SHAIMUK BABA S. 31/10/2001  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13286 BELIME SATI MUNGAK 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13287 IRMIYA JATAU 29/10/98  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13288 DALAT S. LOHOMGUN  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13289 MUNGAKKA N. GOLSHAKKA 16/12/93  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13290 YOHANA D. PITMAN 11/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 



 

13291 DANLAMI MANI 1/1/2009  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13292 POLYCARP KYAPLONG SATI 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13293 LAGYA DANLADI DANIEL 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13294 MARY BUENMI 1/5/2000  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13295 DITZAK STEPHEN EDWARD  1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13296 DATAU  K. KENETH 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13297 DAYIL MATHEW D. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13298 DAPAR FELIX  1/1/96  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13299 SHANGLONG DAVID FUANZEM 8/12/98  M M SHENDAM PAEOI B.ED 

13300 GURUMLAT SANI 6/6/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13301 TIMOTHY YILWONG  WUDIRA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13302 VERONICA PORET SIMON 13/4/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13303 NGOSHIT K. PETER 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13304 KAPEL RUTH ROPZAK 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13305 PANZAK LAMI GONAP 2/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13306 SAMARIA GUYIT  2/7/97  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13307 SHAMDANG KWALAPJI 13/7/2006  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13308 RITA GURUMNAAN 3/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13309 JOSEPH MAIMAKO 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13310 CATHERINE RUNTUN L. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13311 CHINKUM LAPSUN DAPAK  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13312 JIHIRLE Z. ABEDNEGO  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13313 SHEPLONG HILARY HOOMSUK  1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13314 EZE ANGELA NNEDINSO 1998  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13315 FOTDANG MATHEW Y. 29/4/2006  M M SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13316 SAMUEL LONGWURANG SHIKSE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13317 MICHAEL E. ROTKITDA  1/8/2007  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13318 VICTORIA NAANMA 9/1/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13319 JOSEPH EZEKIEL D. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13320 ABE CHRISTIANA 1/11/94  F F SHENDAM DIR. BAED 

13321 JULIANA KWAPFUAN 1/7/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13322 WILSON TUWA  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13323 LAWRENCIA DANGWAM  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13324 EZEKIEL INGYAKE  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13325 JOYCE V. DADOENG 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13326 DARUAN E. JOSEPH 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM PAEOI B.ED 

13327 MONDAY ANTHONY  MIYOR 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13328 JOSEPH HATA 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13329 YENNAN S. GAMBO  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13330 DAMULAK DANIEL 1/6/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13331 HELEN SHENDAT 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13332 YOKDI SOLOMON JOSEPH 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13333 LARABA D  JOSHUA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13334 MAICHIBI LAMI YOKAAT 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13335 DABILIP KAMSIM S. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13336 LUCKY GODWIN U. 2/10/97  M M SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13337 ALHERI BATURE    F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13338 ABE KEHINDE 16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13339 DAWAM KEFAS N.  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13340 NAANSAM KANGTOU 1/8/2000  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13341 DANJUMA SHAIDAM NUALA 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13342 PAUL DAMULAK 20/11/92  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13343 ELIZABETH Y. NAANSHEP  1/1/99  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13344 BILKISU ABUBAKAR 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13345 MISKOOM SHITLONG DORATHY 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13346 LADI ISAAC  2/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13347 LARAI T. JOSEPH 1/1/1991  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13348 MUTDIK LUKA DANIEL 31/10/2001  M M SHENDAM D/D B.SC/ED 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13349 JILANG N. NENGAK 1/10/2011  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13350 JUDITH N. ISHAKU 28/9/2000  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13351 EMMANUEL DABU 1/5/2000  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13352 SALEH IBRAHIM 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13353 ROTSHAK SAMUEL BISKUK  1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13354 DANIEL SHEKARAU WILLIAM 1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13355 GOEWAM M. MICHEAL  9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM paeoii NCE 

13356 WULMOS BENEDCT 1/9/2016  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13357 JAMES HABU TANKO 1/9/2002  M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13358 BULUS GODWIN NANCHANG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13359 ROTDIRMWA SEMLEK 16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13360 EMMANUEL PHILOMON 2/10/97  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13361 DALU BLESSING NINMWADANG 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13362 SARAH PETER  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13363 DANKARO JAMES LONGYIL 1/5/2000  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13364 DALONG  B. GODE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13365 EUCHARIA JIBRIN  16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13366 PATRICIA MAIGARI  30/6/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13367 ANLONG GLORIA  13/4/2006  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13368 GOMPIL SAMUEL SALEH 1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI BSC.ED 

13369 NENPINMWA NDABUNU 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13370 DAWET PLANGSHAK JACOB 1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13371 SILAS BELEP 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13372 PLACIDA BAAMLONG 8/9/92  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13373 RIFKATU DAUDA  2/3/98  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13374 DA'AP HOSEA AMOS 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13375 EMMANUEL TAFIDA BULUS 25/2/99  M M SHENDAM PAEO B.ED 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13376 MUTVWAM VINCENT POMANG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13377 OBIDA TENKA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13378 TONGNAAN NELSON 14/7/97  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13379 BITYEN N. KYAPLONG 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13380 KATMAN D. MICHAEL 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13381 EDMUND ANGULU 1/1/1991  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13382 BIBIANA KWAPKANG MENWAN 30/12/90  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13383 MATHIAS EDEH 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13384 YENLAT PETER DOREEN  13/7/2006  F F SHENDAM SEO B.ED 

13385 WUNGAK AMOS W 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13386 JACOB SHIKBIS  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13387 GODWIN DATONG 1/4/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13388 DAFWOL D. DASHIT  1/9/2004  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13389 LUKA NANKIN KINYEI 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13390 KUMCHIN NANTONG P. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13391 GOSHIT KUWUNI TOKCHE  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13392 MARTHA D. MESHAK 1/3/98  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13393 JOSEPH K. YILSHINI  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13394 JOEL MAU SARAH 1/9/92  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13395 BALA SADAUKI 1/9/92  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13396 MARGARET BUBA  16/12/93  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13397 LEO LONGKAT 3/12/2006  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13398 MANGOEL IRENE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13399 DALUT  KYENMUN 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13400 LACHI ISAAC DAWAR  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13401 VICTOR HOSEA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13402 GLORIA GAPLONG 6/6/2006  F F SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13403 NAANEP YOHANA 26/8/2004  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13404 FOTNAAN MAGDALINE M. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13405 JONATHAN JADAT 1/9/2020  M M SHENDAM AEO NCE 



 

13406 ILIYA DAKOM MANSHAKK'AKH 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13407 TONGGAK GOBAK 30/4/2000  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13408 GODWIN AYUBA DABU 1/5/2000  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13409 ALEX N. MAIKANO 2/10/97  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13410 CHRISTIANA EMMANUEL  2/10/98  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13411 ISIAKA BELLO  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13412 BRISKILLA DAVID 2/10/97  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13413 TALATU KRIMBUT  1/9/92  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13414 JOB LOSSY 6/12/93  F F SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13415 JULIANA ALIYU 1/6/2000  F F SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13416 CHINISHAK ENOCH PETER  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13417 MAIGARI RAYMOND RANGNAAN  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13418 GOEWAM SILAS  1/6/2004  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13419 CHINAME SALLAH 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13420 ZUMYIL WAKYIT 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13421 GODWIN GLORIA 4/10/2010  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13422 DAVID ZAKKA MAAN  1/9/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13423 TABITHA Z. BIKUN  1/1/92  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13424 WULKWAP G. CANDIDA  13/4/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13425 GOMER CLEMENT JONAH 1/4/2007  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13426 EPYIL KUTLONG  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13427 MIAPKWAL NIAGWAN EDWARD  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13428 ZEMSUK DONGNDA  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13429 BAAMKWAP GLORIA  1/9/92  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13430 SABINA YENLONG H. 2/1/99  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13431 LARABA KASSEM 16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13432 PATRICIA ANDREW GOLEN 1/7/91  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13433 MANKO WUYEP J. 2/2/99  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13434 ADAMA YAHAYA 1/5/2000  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 



 

13435 BAAMLONG GEORGE MENSUK  1/9/1999  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13436 LAITU NANPAN 6/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13437 ZAINAB MOHAMMED  30/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13438 GARBA NURU SALISU 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13439 DANLAMI K. BANSE  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13440 KEDEM BAAMWANG PILMUK 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13441 MARGARET SUNDAY APAN 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13442 HANNAH ADEYINKA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13443 MATHEW YILPAN DAGAP 1/11/2011  M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13444 SALISU B. MOHAMMED    M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13445 MARTINA B. BELFUAN 1/1/1999  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13446 SAMTIEM REMYEN JENIFER 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13447 SALLAH CAROLINE MIBAAN  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13448 AFODIA DANIEL  1/1/96  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13449 NDALONG KWAPLAT  1/6/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 



 

13450 MARY FWANGLE BULUS 1/1/99  F F SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13451 NISHE SALLAH  1/6/2000  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13452 NENPAN KOPWARANG  1/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13453 YILKUNNA TONGAK  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13454 MAIBILLE JANET J. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13455 AKUSHO ASABE SAMSON  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13456 DAFUL NAYEN JACOB  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13457 HENRIETTA HENZEM INUWA 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13458 PHILIMONA BUANYEN 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13459 HANATU JOHN 1/9/92  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13460 GOMOS PETER NENBONMWA 12/4/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13461 THOMAS S. DANLADI 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13462 UMAR SARATU  3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM HAEO B.ED/ISS 

13463 KHADIJA ALIYU  1/1/2008  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13464 MENYIT Y. JOSEPHINE 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13465 PINDEM PLANGNAN IBRAHIM 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13466 ADA DAUDA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13467 MAKGUN DAFES MWELBISH   1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13468 TONGAK GELE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13469 AMINA ADAMU GUTUS 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13470 NANDI NANBAM JERRY 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13471 TOKWAM ZENRET 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13472 WULKWAP NAANSHIN 1/9/2016  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13473 DAKAS SANDRA BENJAMIN 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13474 JUDITH SENKOOM 1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13475 RUTH M. SHIKMIEL 1/2/91  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13476 CELINA N. KWATLAT 29/9/95  F F SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13477 LATSHIN B. DATEP  19/9/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13478 CECILIA PETER MALO 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 



 

13479 KUMHOOM PATRICIA  1/9/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13480 HARRIET NYELONG 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13481 ABUBAKAR FATIMA  1/9/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13482 BUETSEN MATKWAP INUWA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13483 DAGWAI MATHIAS 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13484 TALI JOYCE  1/3/1998  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13485 RIFKATU KUMWAR  1/8/1999  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13486 AHMADU LOURETTA KATMAN 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13487 BASIL MENSHIN    M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13488 ADAM JIBRIN  6/10/1998  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13489 SHELONG BITRUS  3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13490 ROSE B. ANGULU  1/1/1999  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13491 MARY PAUL   F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13492 VERONICA BAKO 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 



 

13493 TUAMSAN MAIMAKO 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13494 YAHAYA JIBRIL  1/11/1993  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13495 DAJAH S. CAROLINE  1/7/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13496 ABIEM BLESSING ALFRED 13/4/2006  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13497 RUKAIYA ADAM 23/9/1998  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13498 TINA EZRA LITPAN  1/12/2011  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13499 HORMAK PATIENCE PATRICK 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13500 SUZANA ROBERT BUBA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13501 DONGLONG CATHERINE Y. 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13502 PATRICIA KATYEN SABO  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13503 SALIHU A. ANGELINA  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13504 KATUNKU MARY MIWAN  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13505 REBECCA OBIDA 3/1/96  F F SHENDAM DIRECTOR B.ED 

13506 EVELYN Y. CHIGONG  1/2/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13507 GIDEON DINATU 27/10/98  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 



 

13508 CHRISTIANA ZACHARIAH M.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13509 NBOK LINUS  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13510 HABILA NENLANGMWA J. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13511 JOSEPHINE P. KASLONG 1/1/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13512 FELICIA CHENJI  2/9/91  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13513 BULUS DAVOU Z. 3/12/96  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13514 JAKATDA NASARA T.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13515 BUBA N. FRANCISCA  1/1/90  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13516 PHILOMENA RAPHAEL  1/9/92  F F SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13517 VICTORIA MAIGIDA   F F SHENDAM  NCE 

13518 SULE B. SALE 3/6/97  M M SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13519 PATIENCE GUWAR 1/6/94  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13520 LANGKWAP Z. GARBA  1/9/2005  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13521 BILHATU YUNANA 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 



 

13522 MOHAMMED ISA  3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13523 ROSELINE I. NJIN 1/9/2004  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13524 NICHODEMUS GOEWAM  5/5/2004  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13525 NANLOP VICTOR TAK.  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13526 MAGDALINE SABO 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13527 THERESA N. ALFRED  3/6/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13528 ABIGAIL MARKUS 16/12/93  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13529 AUGUSTINE S. SAMBO 6/6/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13530 OTHNIEL BUBA  6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO B.ED 

13531 PATRICIA YILGWEN 16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13532 DIKVIL CALEB FAITH 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13533 EMMANUEL GONGYEP  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13534 NANMET ANTHONY 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13535 JULIANA NAANSHEP 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13536 JOHN AZONA  2/10/97  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 



 

13537 REBECCA DANJUMA DONGDA 3/9/2001  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13538 NENPINMWA D. GOMMWEL  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13539 LAGOEMIS YILWAN  1/9/99  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13540 BIYANSHAK A. HOSEA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13541 GOMAR JUMMAI WAKGYIT 1/12/97  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13542 VERONICA M. GHELSHIK  1/9/1992  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13543 REGINA TELKWAP  2/1/91  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13544 NANKLING HARUNA DAFUR 12/4/2006  F F SHENDAM PAEOII B.ED 

13545 ELIZABETH NAANMA  25/5/2000  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13546 CHRISTOPHER SAMTIEM 1/7/2001  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13547 RUTH SHAFTO 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13548 BAMDAT SOLOMON SIMON 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13549 THOMAS LAPDAT  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13550 PYELSHAK REMDANG  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13551 CHRISTIANA KOPTA  6/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13552 UWUA AFINIKI  1/5/90  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13553 GODWIN DIYAL 1/1/97  M M SHENDAM D/D B.ED 

13554 CELESTINA JEKIT 1/5/91  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13555 FAITH UGWU IFEOMA 20/5/2011  F F SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13556 NIESEM JOSEPHINE  1/9/2016  F F SHENDAM HAEO B.ED 

13557 SHEKARAU SIMON  2/5/2000  M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13558 TIWAS AYUBA NENTAWE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13559 JOSEPH V. DADI  1/1/1991  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13560 KURNAP L. YAKUBU 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13561 DANTALA G. ADAMU  8/1/2008  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13562 JOHN REGINA  12/12/1993  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13563 CYRIL VELDEET 9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13564 ABOKI DAVID HESMUK 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 



 

13565 JONATHAN N. SABO 30/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13566 DAMUUT GORDIAN  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13567 ROBERT NICHOLAS  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13568 DOKBISH D. PANKYES  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13569 FELICITY BAAMKWAP  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13570 NTIEM MARYANN 1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13571 JOSEPHINE MUKDIK DODO 1/11/94  F F SHENDAM CEO B.ED 

13572 SENLONG D. DOENMEN 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13573 JOHNSON CHIRDAP 16/12/93  M M SHENDAM ACEO B.ED 

13574 RANGSOL UMARU 9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM HEO NCE 

13575 TANKO DASHE DAWANG  1/3/98  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13576 BINDA EVELYN  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13577 NGUMAP JOSEPHINE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13578 SUSAN P. DONGNDA 1/10/99  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13579 HELEN MIAPYIL 1/6/2003  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 



 

13580 ZEPHANIA NBET YILTAWE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13581 DAFWAN MERCY L. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13582 VINCENT PEGOELONG 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13583 MANGLONG  R. RABO  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13584 HENRY M. TUAMTSEN  1/1/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13585 DUUTSAN KWALNAAN 8/12/98  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13586 SHERDUM BALA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13587 SARMAN NANKWAT  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13588 VELKWAP VINCENT DANJUMA  1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13589 KITKIMWA D. GOJANG  16/12/93  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13590 JOEL NENROT GOBUM 30/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEO B.SC/ED 

13591 SAMAILA IRIMIYA 30/9/98  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13592 DAMIAN T. MAGWEN  18/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13593 PATRICIA L. SHIOLKET 2/1/1991  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 



 

13594 PATRICK LONGLA 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13595 FELICIA OKORIE 1/1/99  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13596 DAWET N. ROSE 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13597 JANET YARIMA K. 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13598 GOTETE YRDUNNA N. 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13599 DAPAS PATRICIA ANTHONY  1/3/2019  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13600 MATHEW SABO DANGLAT 1/7/2004  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13601 UNZUGHUL JOHN H.  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13602 NANMAN LABONG  9/7/2002  M M SHENDAM CAEO NCE 

13603 ISHAYA ANDREW 1/7/94  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13604 BILLION ZINBIS TENPO  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13605 FIDELIA BAAMKWAP  1/9/94  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13606 ALI K. TUMMUN 30/6/2003  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13607 SIMON S. LONGMUT 1/11/1998  M M SHENDAM HAEO NCE 

13608 DAN'ASABE S. EMBUGU 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 



 

13609 JOSEPH WUKSHAK ADAMU 1/11/96  M M SHENDAM CEO NCE 

13610 MENWAN TOBIAS DELHEN  1/8/2004  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13611 TANKO CHORBE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13612 DAROS SILAS M.  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13613 ISHAKU  BAMATEI  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13614 POLYCARP PANLE 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13615 DAVID E. JEJI  1/1/99  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13616 KAWAN PAUL NAANGUN 25/1/99  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13617 DENNIS MIDONG YONGLAT 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13618 MWAN LONGKAT SHEDRACK 22/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender  Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13619 MARY NANSHIN DANAT 1/6/1997  F F SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13620 OLIVER DAJEP 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 

13621 ALICE MBUJI SULE  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13622 LYDIA ALEXANDER 1/9/92  F F SHENDAM CEO NCE 



 

13623 DAHIRU ZUBAIRU DAHIRU 6/6/2003  M M SHENDAM CEPO  B.ED 

13624 ANGELINA LIENGLONG VICTOR 1/6/2006  F F SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13625 AMOS DAT DAPAT 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13626 DAKOM P. JONATHAN 15/4/2006  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13627 LAWAN S. SUNUSI 3/9/2001  M M SHENDAM SAEO NCE 

13628 GOWAP JOHNSON 26/12/94  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13629 JAMILU AYUBA HARUNA 1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13630 UMAR DAIYABU  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13631 MOHAMMED KABIRU ARTU 1/1/99  M M SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13632 GUNAME LIENLONG  1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13633 SHALMI MARTINA MISOL   F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13634 BRISKILA P. GOMWOS 16/2/93  F F SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13635 ALI YASISA MUSA  2/10/1998  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

13636 PATRICIA LEKES  9/6/2003  F F SHENDAM PAEOII NCE 

13637 YAKUBU SA'AD  9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM SEO NCE 



 

13638 AMINU YUSUF MOHAMMED  28/12/1998  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13639 CLEMENT CHIKWE KATNE  1/3/2019  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13640 MUTBE GOSHWE GOLWA 9/6/2003  M M SHENDAM PAEOI NCE 

13641 YENKWAP MENBIT  1/10/2018  M M SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13642 PATRICIA DIGA  20/12/1990  F F SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13643 JUSTINA M. MAICHIBI 1/10/2018  F F SHENDAM EOI NCE 

13644 PETER MAIHASKE 1/6/95  M M SHENDAM ACEO NCE 

13645 DENNIS MIRI 16/12/93  M M SHENDAM PAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13646 SUNDAY CHOJI DALYOP 1/10/1988 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13647 DAMBE JOSHUA MONDAY 6/11/09 M M RIYOM AEO B. ED 

13648 LINUS SILAS NYAKO 1/2/00 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13649 BAGUNG DANLADI TANG 15/8/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13650 JOSEPH DANJUMA TSOHO 2/1/20 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13651 SAIDU SHAIBU M. 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13652 USMAN MUSA ADAMU 2/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13653 SULE ABDULSALAMI 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13654 BELLO A. USMAN 1/1/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13655 LONG MANG GANG 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 



 

13656 DARREH BENJAMIN BOYI 2/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13657 MWANVWANG RHODA MAISAJE 2/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13658 NAMICTT TIMOTHY 1/9/2019 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13659 DANTORO MAFENG JAMES 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13660 DANTALA DAZAT 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM AEO ACCRE 

13661 FONSON DANJUMA  1/11/2001 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13662 MANGAI STEPHEN MAFULUL 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13663 DIRISU HAPPY ANDREW 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13664 MONDAY FRIDAY 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13665 MABAYAT MECHAEL AMUSHE 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13666 HARIRA TURKUR 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13667 CHWA NYANG BABA 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13668 YAMDUHUN NANRET CHIFWANG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13669 ILIYA MONDAY GWONG 1/10/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13670 DUNG MARGRET MUSA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13671 DADON DALYOP DANLADI 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13672 GANKIS EMMANUEL DALYOP 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13673 ALAMBA MESENG DALYOP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13674 EMMANUEL DAJU SAMBO 1/6/2003 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13675 SAMUEL DACHOLLOM 1/10/1993 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13676 DUNG SAMUEL BELLE 1/10/1994 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13677 MWAGWONG DUNG PAM  1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13678 CHUNDUNG DACHUNG ISHAYA 3/11/1997 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 



 

13679 ASABE BULUS DALYOP 1/2/2000 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13680 DACHUNG VOU DANJUMA 1/9/2016 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13681 ISHAYA EZRA JOSEPH 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13682 YOHANNA JATAU PAMSON 6/11/90 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13683 TABITHA ISTIFANUS KYATA 1/3/92 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13684 SAMUEL DANJUMA BWEDE  1/9/02 M M RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

13685 YAKUBU GAMZO ADAMU 1/6/03 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13686 HUDUNG MUSA DALYOP 1/9/04 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13687 SIMI BADUNG DEME 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13688 VOU DONGO TOK 1/3/1992 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13689 DALYYOP ELISHA PAM 1/8/1993 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13690 GRACE VOU SAMUEL 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13691 NYANGO LYDIA DALYOP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13692 ABIGAIL JULIUS  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13693 LOMAK LYOP JAMES 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13694 GWOLSON LYOP BADUNG  1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13695 TEBEN JUSTINA DANLADI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13696 DALYOP IBRAHIM GYANG 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13697 DOUGLAS KAHU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13698 MARY MARKUS PAM 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13699 NURU MUHAMMAD 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13700 MOHAMMED SABIU CHIROMA 2/1/2020 M M RIYOM AEO GR II 

13701 JOSHUA IBRAHIM DAHORO  1/10/93 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 



 

13702 MWADKON PHEOBE DANIEL 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13703 DYEMANG REBECCA B. 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13704 FELIX BULUS NYAM 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13705 DAVID KACHOLLOM 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13706 BITRUS BWEDE DORONGS 1/9/93 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13707 FELICIA KANENG BADUNG 2/11/98 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13708 GIWAS DAZI EZEKIEL 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13709 BAKO SAMBO 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO M.ED 

13710 DANIEL JAMES GASHO 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13711 VICTORIA GYANG DALYOP 1/7/1993 F F RIYOM DD B.ED 

13712 JONAH ELISHA BADUNG 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13713 BATURE RWANG DANLADI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13714 ANTHONY DAMBE DANBWARANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13715 BWEDE SAMUEL BULUS  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13716 PAM DACHOLLOM DANLADI 2/1/2020 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13717 GYANG YOP BOYI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13718 GILBERT DUNG GAI 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13719 PHEOBE DAVID DAVOU 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13720 GYANG DUNG NDOH 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13721 YAKUBU JATAU PWONGWONG 1/2/06 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13722 DUNG BADUNG CHOJI 1/2/00 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13723 GYANG LYOP JOSEPH 1/3/1992 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13724 RIFKATU B. DACHA 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM PAEO B.ED 

13725 DYESUK B. DATONG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13726 THERESA M. RAP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13727 BIYAGU AMOS MUSA 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13728 BAGU RIFKATU NET 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13729 DON BITRS MBOK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13730 NTOY NET NGYANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13731 DANBAKI YOHANNA JAMES 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13732 TONGROTGAK NENGAK 18/2/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13733 BAGU JARAM SHOK 1/9/2016 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13734 LU'U NYAM BAGU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13735 DADURIT NAANMET YOHANNA 1/6/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13736 YOKAN PANNAAN ISAAC 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13737 KOSSHAK RITA ILIYA 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13738 FWANGFUR STEPHEN YOHANNA 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13739 RWANG ISTIFANUS DANLADI 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13740 DANBONG ILIYA YAKUBU 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13741 GWOROT FRANCIS PAM 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13742 KANGYANG SAMUEL DADOK 5/5/1997 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13743 ABIGAIL MOSES PWOL 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13744 LAITU YOHANNA TURBA 1/11/1999 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13745 DACHUNG JANGWOK DANJUMA 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13746 YOHANNA DAVID  DACHUNG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13747 GAI SHISHANG HWOK 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13748 NET MARY NGYANG 1/1/2003 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13749 BAGU SATI BAGU 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13750 NZANG MBARAK BAGU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13751 NGYANG MUSA MBARAK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13752 MARKUS JONATHAN YOHNNA  1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13753 LARABA DALYOP 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13754 DAHORO MUSA BALA 1/11/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13755 DANG DACHOLLOM ALIMBA 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13756 DACHOLLOM ROSE DANJUMA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13757 DALYOP PAM DANLADI 12/9/2011 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13758 CHOLLOM BULUS BATURE 12/9/2011 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13759 MARTINA JAMES NYANGO 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13760 TITUS YOSI CHOJI 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13761 ADAMS MARY SALEH 1/10/2009 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13762 DAVOU NORO GANDUNG 1/9/2016 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13763 MARTHA MUSA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13764 DUNG CHRISTIANA KANENG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13765 MARY ILIYA DAHWOL 16/4/2017 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13766 SARAH AKILA CHUNTAI 2/3/2017 F F RIYOM AEO DIPLOMA 

13767 DABIT SATCHIN WILSON 1/3/2017 M M RIYOM AEO HND 

13768 DACHUNG ILIYA PAM 1/2/2000 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13769 NA'OMI JONATHAN 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13770 CHOJI MARY 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13771 DANIEL BATURE MANYA 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13772 MUSA MWADKON GYANG 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 



 

13773 KACHAI JULUS JATAU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13774 DAVOU GYANG NDOH 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13775 RENG ISTIFANUS CHIBI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13776 YOHANNA CHIROMA DANGYANG 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13777 LADI LUKA DAJU 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13778 DALYOP WANG LANGE 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13779 MAFENG JERRY JOSEPH 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13780 KWON MARK DAVWAT 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13781 DACHUNG MAGDALINE PAM 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13782 JOEL DANJUMA PAM 6/11/2009 M M RIYOM SAEO B. ED 

13783 BOT LINDA CHRISTOPHER 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13784 ASHIO DANIEL SUNDAY 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13785 NANRET SIMON DAZARIA 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13786 DANBWARANG MERCY NYAZI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13787 DAVOU CHARITY CHAP 2/1/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13788 SALOME SUNDAY DAVOU 16/4/2020 F F RIYOM AEO HND 

13789 CHOLLOM SAJE DAJU 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13790 CHRISTIANA BADUNG TINJAH 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13791 LADI M. MWANTEP 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13792 KANGYANG DAVOU 1/1/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13793 GUPAR MAKNA FOMLU 1/6/2020 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13794 NGU BINYIO 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO B.ED 

13795 MANDANG CHAI JEREMIAH 1/2/06 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 



 

13796 SHEKARA SONG 1/2/06 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13797 DADING SHISHANG WAN  1/11/01 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13798 BAGU DANLADI GYAK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13799 NKWON DAUDA BAGU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13800 JUDE CHAI MANG 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13801 SIM MAIGARI 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13802 JOSEPH JOHN MAKAI 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13803 YAKUBU MONDAY 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13804 NENTAWE PETER 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13805 DANGYANG JOSHUA GYWA 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13806 WAN ENOCK 12/9/11 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13807 NGYANG LONG DALUK  1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13808 MANASSEH CHAI 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13809 GACHANG BABA 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13810 NGYANG LONG DALUL 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13811 CHAI MANASSEH ILIYA  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13812 DAVOU STEPHEN NDET 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13813 DUNG FELIX LUKA 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13814 YOHANNA EMMANUEL DANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13815 SONG GYANG ADAMU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13816 JATAU LINDA BOYI 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13817 JULIET SUNDAY BOTSON  1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13818 CHRISTIANA MANGEL DAUDA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13819 FONDONG NANCY FOM 2/1/2017 F F RIYOM AEO HND 

13820 HABILA GWONG ALAMBA 1/8/1993 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13821 ILIYA YAKUBU 1/6/1991 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13822 ZANG LUKA DANBWARANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13823 ZONGS SIMON SAMUEL 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B. ED 

13824 GABRIEL DACHUNG 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13825 MARY BULUS TOM 2/11/98 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13826 DAVOU NYAM DAVOU 1/6/03 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13827 BRISKILLA D. TENGWONG 1/9/02 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13828 DANJUMA FIDELIS JATAU 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13829 KINWAN DORCAS YUSUF 1/10/18 F F  AEO NCE 

13830 PAM GANG EZEKIEL 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13831 DALYOP SOLOMON SILAS 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13832 JONG LYDIA M. 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13833 BWODE BENJAMIN SUNDAY 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13834 BADUNG FIDELIS BWEDE 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13835 HABILA SAMUEL DALYOP 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13836 GYANG NADUNG DANBWARANG 1/10/1983 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13837 ALAMBA GYANG CHORON 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13838 EZRA BAGERE 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13839 BWODE CHAP JUGU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13840 YAKUBU GANG  YAKUBU 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13841 DAUDA AUDU MANGWE 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13842 RAHAB D. CHOM 1/11/2001 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13843 MBOK DANJUMA JAM 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13844 NYAM RHODA CHAI  1/2/2000 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13845 NGYANG LAN MARKUS 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13846 YAWEN MANGAI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13847 HWOK NET PYATU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13848 JAMES DANJUMA 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13849 JOSHUA MWANTI 1/4/93 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13850 ISTIFANUS PROMISE DADOK 1/9/04 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13851 JATAU BADUNG AUDU 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13852 MICHEAL VICTOR 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13853 SOLOMON ILIYA DANG 1/1/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13854 YAKUBU DAVOU 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13855 SAMUEL DALYOP DEGGS 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13856 RHODA DEME MANGWONG 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13857 SATI GODONG SUNDAY 1/1/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13858 MANDANG NCHING IRIMIYA 1/1/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13859 HWOK BAGU GAI 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13860 WAN ALI MPYONG 26/1/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13861 BITRUS DAVOU BAGET 1/7/93 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 
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13862 SABINA DACHUNG BADUNG 1/9/04 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13863 CHUNDUNG DAVOU GYANG 1/6/03 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 



 

13864 PWOL HARUNA DUNG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13865 DAFEI JEREMIAH YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13866 GYANG ZONGO DABWO 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13867 GANDU MARKUS 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13868 HUDUNG DAUDA DONGO 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO B. ED 

13869 CHRISTY AMAH N. 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13870 JWAMLE DANLAMI EMMANUEL 2/1/2020 M M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

13871 TIMOTHY GODIYA LIKANG 1/3/19 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13872 DAYANG AMOS WALE 2/1/2020 M M RIYOM AEO BSC. 

13873 HWOK GIDEON ELISHA 1/1/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO BA 

13874 GWOMGOMA KAY ISHAKU 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13875 EMMANUEL YAKUBU CHAI   1/10/2016 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13876 JULIANA AHU 1/9/2016 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13877 BAGU VUWU DANJUMA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13878 DANLADI CHANGE PYAM 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13879 KANGYANG SUNDAY 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13880 WAN TAMAR AYUBA 1/9/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13881 BITRUS DEME CHOM 2/11/98 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13882 DAVID GANG RAFANG 1/1/00 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13883 YUSUF BENJAMIN BAGU 1/10/18 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13884 JONG MBONG BABA 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13885 IBRAHIM BAGU DIDOK 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13886 DALYOP TABITHA ILIYA 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13887 VOU DANJUMA DACHUNG 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13888 AFINIKI VOU YUSUF 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

13889 ALFRED SATSIN NGUSEN 1/6/2020 M M LANGTAN AEO NCE 

13890 JOSEPHINE SIMON AKOJI 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13891 ESTHER YOHANNA DARIAN 2/11/2098 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13892 BALA JOSEPH DACHOLLOM 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13893 BALA SIMON DAVEI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13894 GLORIA DAVOU WANG 18/8/1992 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13895 JAN NANSHIN LUKLE 2/1/2020 M M L/NORTH SAEO NCE 

13896 HELEN TEP MANBWE 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13897 MUSA GUNUMA DANG 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13898 PAM SIMI 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13899 DAHWOL DAVOU ALAMBA 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13900 LYOP DAVOU DAZENG 1/11/2001 F F RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

13901 LARABA DALYOP SILAS 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13902 CHUNG NORO PETER  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13903 HELEN DANDUNI DANDUNI 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO B.SC ED 

13904 PAULINA YAKUBU SILAS 1/11/2001 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13905 TENGWONG PAM DACHUNG  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13906 BAGET LYDIA DAVOU  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13907 PIUS KUHIYEP TIYAGANET 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13908 BAKWET DACHUNG DAVOU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13909 EZEKIEL MWANTI DANTIYE 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13910 STEPHEN B. DEME 24/5/10 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13911 VOUJOUNG MARIA 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM PAEO B.ED 



 

13912 MOSES MANGAI MAFULUL 1/10/2018 M M BOKKOS AEO NCE 

13913 BOT ELIZABETH DAUDA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

13914 PAM KACHOLLOM JOHN 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13915 DUNG NAOMI JOSHUA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13916 ESTHER CHOHI MUSA 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13917 NUHU RUTH CHUNGWOM 1/9/2010 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13918 DUNG DAVOU GYANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13919 BULUS RUTH MANA 1/8/1993 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13920 DABERE DAVOU ZARAM 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13921 SARAH ELISHA 1/3/1989 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13922 DALYOP LUCY AYUBA  1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13923 GYANG ESTEHR ADAMU  1/11/2005 F F B/LADI AEO NCE 

13924 DADON BARNABAS DAGAH 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13925 RUTH ISHAKU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13926 FONDONG PAULINA DANLADI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13927 TAKAMA PYENDIR MERCY 1/3/2019 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

13928 DARIAN CHRISTIANA SUNDAY 1/6/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13929 DUNG VICTORIA STEPHEN 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13930 DANIEL LUCKY WENG  1/3/2019 M M BOKKOS AEO NCE 

13931 DAVOU KACHOLLOM MOSES 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13932 GWONG LYDIA SHOM 1/3/2019 F F B/LADI AEO NCE 

13933 LUKA REBECCA ALAMBA 1/6/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13934 DEME BALI BADUNG 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13935 BAGET GIDEON GYANG 1/6/2003 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13936 ISTIFANUS NYAM GYANG 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13937 DONGO SUNDAY 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13938 VWANG MARKUS GYANG 9/11/2009 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13939 DON CHRISTOPHER DAVOU 1/9/2010 M M RIYOM SAEO B. ED 

13940 JOSEPH BRIKILA OTANSAT  1/3/2019 F F BASSA AEO NCE 

13941 CHUNDUNG CHOJI 1/2/1989 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13942 PWOL KANENG RAPP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13943 DADON DAUDA DANLADI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13944 TYOS CECILIA YOHANA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13945 ROSE ISHAYA DACHUNG 16/4/2017 F F RIYOM AEO DIPLOMA 

13946 GAVOU C. ABROSE 5/6/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13947 DARIM RAHILA DACHUNG 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13948 GYANG VICTORIA BOYI 16/3/2020 F F RIYOM AEO EHA 

13949 TOK LAMBA GYEMANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13950 MOSES SILAS LAMWESH 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13951 MONICA ADAMU CHOJI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13952 BWEDE JOSHUA DADU 1/9/04 M M RYOM SAEO NCE 

13953 CALEB DANBWARANG BATURE 1/10/94 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13954 ALI LARABA BWEDE 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13955 JONG MARTHA MWANTI 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13956 JAMANG KACHOLLOM AYUBA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13957 DANBWARANG ALICE 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13958 VICTOR LINDA CAESAR 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13959 NTA LUCY DAVOU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13960 LONG CHAI MANGWOM 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13961 KWON LUKA N. 12/9/2011 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13962 JOI GALADIMA DUNG 12/9/2011 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13963 YAS NET LANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13964 PYAM CHAI KUKUM 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13965 MARIETHA YASHIM 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13966 HADIZA ADAMU 1/3/1997 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13967 CHANGGE TOMA HYOK 1/6/2003 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13968 MATHIAS S. MICAH 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13969 LUKA UTUNG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13970 FELICIA DANBOYI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13971 MERCY MATHEW 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13972 FIDELIS JONAH 1/6/2020 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13973 RHODA GYANG 1/9/93 F F J/SOUTH DD B.ED 

13974 JOB DACHUNG DANBOYI 1/9/03 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13975 BOT WENG CHRISTOPHER  1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13976 NANRET SOLOMON 1/9/16 F F L/SOUTH AEO NCE 

13977 NYANGO DEBORAH DALYOP 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13978 MAFENG DALYOP SUNDAY 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13979 DYEK KACHOLLOM GYANG  1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13980 LENGE LYOP DANLADI 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

13981 RUMFWAT NANRET 1/3/2019 F F L/SOUTH AEO NCE 

13982 LARABA GWONG 1/4/2000 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

13983 ZAKKA CHAIMANG MORDICAI 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

13984 SHOK LIKITA SHOK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13985 RANYE MANN DANLADI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13986 CHWA EMMANUEL BABA  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13987 GONJONG JOHN SAMBO 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13988 MICHEAL B. DABEP 1/10/1988 M M RIYOM DD B.ED 

13989 GRACE MADUGU DEL 1/9/1993 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

13990 ISHAKU MAGRET LUKA 1/9/2010 M M B/LADI AEO NCE 

13991 DALLA JOSEPH DUNG 1/7/1993 M M B/LADI CAEO NCE 

13992 DONG GRACE GYANG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13993 LIVINUS JOSEPH TYANG 2/11/98 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

13994 KO PATIENCE MAADOO 1/6/20 F F QUANPAAN SAEO M.ED 

13995 GAMBO BITRUS CHORON 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13996 GYANG DEME PYAM 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 
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13997 KYANG GAIUS NET 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13998 NET HWOK SHOK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

13999 NYAP BADUNG DAVOU 1/1/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14000 ISHAKU MANU 1/11/2011 M M RIYOM AEO JSCE 

14001 JIDAUNA MWAGONG  NKON 1/9/2010 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14002 BACHEN SAMSON MANU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B. ED 

14003 MANGWE VICTOR SUNDAY 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

14004 DAUDA BABUJE DALYOP 1/7/2008 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14005 PATRICK SHOGOSH 1/8/92 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14006 ILIYA MAICHIBI HWELENG 1/2/06 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14007 JAMANG AYUBA BWEDE 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14008 LUKA CHOJI BADUNG 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14009 HWONGVWANG DALYOP BALA 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14010 GYANG JULIANA CHOLLOM  1/1/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14011 MANGWE NVOU SUNDAY 1/9/2010 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14012 DACHUNG BADUNG BOYI 2/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14013 AYUBA CHRISTIANA BADUNG 1/10/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14014 CECILIA GYANG DAVOU 2/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14015 DANG JANET PAM 1/3/2019 F F B/LADI AEO NCE 

14016 JANET GYANG 1/1/06 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14017 ESTHER N. DEME 1/9/04 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14018 MANGAI DAUDA 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14019 WAN DEP WAN 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14020 NDUNG HWOK PYAM 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14021 TSON GWONG DANLADI 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14022 CHAI CHINDO JIDAUNA 18/2/19 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14023 DEL RAUTHER MADUGU 1/1/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 
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14024 GYANG DEBORAH DAVOU 12/9/2011 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14025 DUNG IBRAHIM BULUS 1/6/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14026 JAMAH BITRUS PAM 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 



 

14027 PETER SUNDAY LAMBA 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14028 GANG NA'OMI DANBWARANG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14029 BITRUS DALYOP AUDU 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14030 DALYOP FELICIA TYOS 1/10/2018 F F J/SOUTH AEO NCE 

14031 MARKUS DALYOP GYANG 1/2/00 M M RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

14032 DEME DANLADI SHOK 1/9/04 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14033 NGYANG MARKUS NGYANG 1/9/16 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14034 GYANG VINCENT DANIEL 1/9/02 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14035 DAUDA AUDU NDOM 1/6/1993 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14036 MARY MUSA NYANGO 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14037 JAMES BWEDE DAGUL 1/10/1993 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14038 MANDYENG SAMUEL JOSHUA 2/1/2020 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14039 NYAKO BRANABAS JAMES 1/2/2000 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14040 BUDA GYANG DAVOU 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14041 LUCY M. DATONG 1/9/1993 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14042 TYANG HELEN JOSEPH 1/9/93 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14043 NYINYI SOLOMON D. 12/9/11 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14044 NVOU CHOJI DACHUNG 1/10/09 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14045 SEKYEN SIMON BLANG 1/3/19 M M MANGU AEO NCE 

14046 DALYOP WILSON SILAS 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14047 JOSEPHINE GYANG BATURE 12/9/2011 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14048 DALYOP TABITHA SUNDAY  1/10/1993 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14049 MUDIMA MARTHA GOMAM 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO B. ED 

14050 JAL LYOP DALYOP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 
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14051 DANBOYI MICAH DACHOLLOM 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14052 ADAMS AFINIKI MACHAM 1/3/2019 F F BOKKOS AEO NCE 

14053 ILIYA DAVID DEREK 1/1/2000 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14054 EZEKIEL DALYOP GYANG 9/11/2009 M M RIYOM AEO BSC. 

14055 MARTHA NYAM BADUNG 2/11/1998 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14056 YOHANNA BULUS MAJAK 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14057 DAZENG DAVOU DONGO 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14058 DYEK PAM DYEK 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO B. ED 

14059 BADUNG B. DAVOU 1/1/1991 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14060 JUSTINA BITRUS  1/11/2001 F F RIYOM PAEO B.ED 

14061 TABITHA D. PAM 5/5/1997 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14062 MOSES GYANG DANBWAN 1/1/2000 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14063 BASU KANGYANG ALAMBA  1/1/2001 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14064 DAYANG LOVE DASFAN 1/10/2018 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14065 PANTU TALATU  1/10/2018 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14066 PAM VWI MWANTI 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14067 GYANG JATAU 1/8/1993 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14068 JANE T. TOK 1/9/2002 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14069 RHODA DON 1/11/2006 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14070 CHOJI MARGRET DAVID 1/10/2008 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14071 EKOJO ONOJA PEACE 15/8/2019 F F  AEO B.ED 

14072 LEKUK TERDANG KUMYEN 1/3/2019 F F LANGTANG AEO NCE 

14073 GAMBO RUTH GARBA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

14074 CHUNG LYOP GYANG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14075 DALYOP YAKUBU ALAMBA 26/1/12 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14076 BALINKA FRANCA AMOS 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14077 DAWEST MWANRET 1/10/2018 F F BOKKOS AEO B.ED 
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14078 DAVID RUTH JOSPHINE 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14079 SIMI MONDAY 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14080 YILKAT LOKRIT 5/1/2012 F F LANGTANG AEO NCE 

14081 NANCY PATRICK 6/11/1990 F F JOS SOUTH PAEO NCE 

14082 FELICIA A. AYUBA 2/9/2002 F F BASSA SAEO NCE 

14083 FIDELIS MOSES DANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14084 PHEOBE RITJI JIBI 1/10/2018 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14085 RENG SAMSON CHI 1/10/2018 M M B/LADI AEO B.ED 

14086 DACHOLLOM DAVOU DANBWARA N2/11/1998 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14087 JOHN DACHO KABUK 1/6/2020 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14088 DALADI A. DAZAM 1/3/1989 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14089 MANJEI EZEKIEL AUDU 1/1/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14090 NA'OMI D. KAMBUT 2/1/1998 F F MANGU CAEO B.ED 

14091 SIMON DAVOU DALYOP 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14092 NYANGO IBRAHIM MOSES 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14093 NYANGO ESTHER DALYOP  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14094 MALLO YALWA JALME 1/10/2018 M M BOKKOS AEO NCE 

14095 REGINA BULUS LANGS 1/9/2016 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14096 GANDUNG DUNG DAVOU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

14097 DELSON YOHANNA YAKUBU 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14098 LYDIA DANJUMA IMIL 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14099 DEBORAH ABOH 1/3/89 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14100 DAFWEL YAKUBU BETOBEJE 1/11/06 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14101 DALUKSON PAM JOSHUA 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14102 BAKO DUNG BULUS 9/11/2009 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14103 HUDUNG ILIYA 1/8/1993 F F RIYOM DD NCE 

14104 ZONGO PAM DANIEL 1/6/2003 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14105 DAVOU BITRUS CHOJI 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14106 BEP ZAM DALYOP  1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14107 YOHANNA SUNDAY 1/9/2016 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14108 BENJAMIN MANTU 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14109 MANTU EMMANUEL DALYOP 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14110 LYDIA MICHAH THOMAS 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14111 RAHILA ZAKARIYA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14112 SILAS TABITHA DAVOU 1/9/02 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14113 KWON DANLAMI DABWAT 1/2/06 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14114 ESTHER BAH DANLADI 1/1/2009 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14115 DADON BATHA DACHUNG 1/1/11 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14116 GRACE PETER  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14117 LYDIA DALYOP TEI 1/9/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14118 DALYOP MATHEW DACHOLLOM 1/6/20 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14119 MBELLEM CHAI NDIT 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 



 

14120 NGYAN GADU LONGS 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14121 DAMANG BATURE 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO DIP.EDU 

14122 BADUNG D. DAMBAK 1/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14123 DAVOU DALYOP LONGS  1/3/1990 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14124 ILIYA B. MAJAK 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14125 DANLADI DAWUSA  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14126 DANYEI SUNDAY SONG 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14127 BADUNG DEME MWANKWON 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14128 HWOK NYANYAI HWOK 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14129 VICTORIA YAKUBU KIM 5/5/1997 F F RIYOM DD B.ED 

14130 MALLAU PAULINA CHRISTOPHER 1/10/2018 F F BOKKOS AEO NCE 

14131 CHUNG CHUNDUNG GYANG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14132 DYEK GRACE DAVOU 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14133 GYANG DAVOU DUNG 9/11/2009 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14134 GYANG GERE 1/10/2009 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14135 MONDAY ILIYA MANSHEM 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14136 DALYOP GYANG DALYOP 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14137 DALYOP DON NYANGO 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14138 BITRUS GYANG NYANG 2/1/2020 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14139 DABERE DANBWARANG DAUDA 2/11/1998 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14140 DACHOLLOM LADI SUNDAY  2/11/98 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14141 PETER TOMA AUDU 2/1/20 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14142 RHODA DAVOU 1/11/01 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 



 

14143 BADUNG SATI TYOS  1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14144 PHILIBUS DACHUNG GANG 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14145 PAM RANDONG BWEDE 1/2/2000 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14146 SOLOMON DACHUNG DANBOYI 2/11/98 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14147 CHRISTIANA PAM YOHANNA 1/9/2004 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14148 MANDIK LAITU DALYOP 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO B. ED 

14149 DACHOLLOM PAM MUSA 1/9/2002 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14150 RUFA'I ABUBAKAR AHMAD 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14151 HALA GWONG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14152 NGYUK LIKITA PYAM 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14153 DAL JUMMAI NGYANG 1/2/2006 F F RIYOM PAEO NCE 

14154 SAEED YAKUBU IBRAHIM 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14155 ESTHER PHILIP BADUNG 1/2/00 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14156 ROSE BITRUS HIBIRA 1/9/04 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14157 SOLOMON YAKUBU CHOJI 1/10/09 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14158 BULUS MUSA ZARAM 5/5/97 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14159 RHODA ALAMBA 5/5/97 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14160 DAMDAK PAUL ALI 1/10/18 M M MANGU AEO NCE 

14161 AHU MARKUS 1/3/19 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14162 BOYI ESTHER 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14163 PWOL DANGYANG BULUS 1/2/06 M M RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

14164 AVONG GADI 1/11/01 M M RIYOM CAEO B.ED 

14165 VICTORIA MANCHA PWACHOM 1/3/19 M M JOS SOUTH AEO NCE 



 

14166 PLANGDES DANLADI TUBWOT 2/10/18 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14167 ADAJI AGNES OMALE 1/10/18 F F KANKE AEO NCE 

14168 BAKU CHRISTIANA MUSA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14169 BEATRICE SUNDAY AMUGA 1/3/2019 F F BASSA AEO NCE 

14170 GRACE MICHEAL DUNG 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14171 CHOMO ELIZABETH  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14172 DAZENG DALYOP DONGO 1/9/2004 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14173 SHILLEK GLORIA JOHN 1/3/2019 F F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

14174 RAPP BULUS BADUNG 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM PAEO B.ED 

14175 FONDONG DALYOP BOT 5/1/2011 M M RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

14176 BADUNG LUCY WAMU BAKO 6/11/2009 F F RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

14177 MATHIAS PLANGNAN 2/10/2018 F F PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

14178 ZARAM LUKA NYANG 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14179 DAYOL SENDI BONIFACE 2/1/2020 M M PANKSHIN AEO SSCE 

14180 DAVOU KANENG JOHN  2/1/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14181 DEBORAH DAVOU 1/6/97 F F RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14182 DAFEL GREGWOL RIBETNAN 1/3/20 M M L/SOUTH AEO NCE 

14183 AYUBA NANKWAT LUTHER 2/3/20 M M PANKSHIN AEO NCE 

14184 GYANG CHRISTOPHER DAVOU 1/2/2006 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14185 DACHUNG GYANG CALEBI 1/6/03 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 
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14186 SIMI DALYOP MWANTI 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14187 GYANG VICTORIA BULUS 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14188 JONATHAN NA'OMI TINJA 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 



 

14189 KAJERE KANGYANG EZEKIEL 1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14190 KATURAK JOYCE DAUDA 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14191 SELYA NANSOH LAR 1/3/19 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14192 MUSA ALAMBA DANGYANG 1/2/91 M M RIYOM CAEO NCE 

14193 MWANTI DORIS DAVOU 1/10/2002 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14194 ESTHER GYANG PAM 1/2/06 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14195 PHILIP MARY VOU 17/10/11 F F RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14196 JAMES DUNG PAM 1/9/10 M M RIYOM SAEO B.ED 

14197 ANTHONIA CHIROMA AUDU 1/9/16 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14198 VOU TONGJING DACHOLLOM 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14199 BOT JONATHAN DAVID 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14200 DALYOP ROSE DUNG 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14201 CECILIA NUHU KATKUK 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14202 MARY ILIYA 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14203 GANG YAKUBU MUSA 1/9/04 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14204 LINDA GYANG DAVOU 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14205 DYEK CHUNDUNG DAUDA 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14206 MARTINA RIN GYANG 18/2/19 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14207 ESTHER M. KASHA 1/3/2019 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14208 DUNG AMOS PAM 1/10/18 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14209 DAJWAT BLESSING HABILA 1/10/18 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14210 BLESSING DUARSUK NA'AZEN 1/6/20 F F L/NORTH AEO B.ED 

14211 DEBORAH GADI 1/6/20 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14212 ANNA CHUNDUNG STEPHEN 1/6/20 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

 



 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14213 DYEK ROSE YOHANNA 12/9/2011 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14214 SEKYEN DANLADI DAKWA 1/3/19 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14215 DACHUNG CHAP PAM  1/10/2018 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14216 SIMON THERESA 2/3/2021 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14217 DEBORAH CHOJI DALYOP 1/3/20 F F RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14218 DAPAR GODFREY DATIP 1/3/2020 F F MANGU AEO NCE 

14219 HAJARATU ABUBAKAR  1/1/1996 F F RIYOM CAEO B.ED 

14220 DAGOCK D. DAGOCK 1/3/2019 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14221 MANGAI BITRUS BATURE 1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14222 PYAM NGYANG PYAM 1/1/2018 M M RIYOM AEO B.ED 

14223 DUNG SHOM 5/5/1997 M M RIYOM CAEO B. ED 

14224 GYANG RWANG RAHOL 1/11/2001 M M RIYOM SAEO NCE 

14225 DUNG PAM MARK  1/10/2018 M M RIYOM AEO NCE 

14226 SERAH D. JOK 2/1/2020 F F RIYOM AEO NCE 

14227 ZINGKAT LOVINA  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14228 VONGDOH JANET 9/15/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14229 ABDULQADIR MUSA ADAM 7/1/2000 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14230 KABAN WILSON BINWA  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14231 BINCHAK RIMFA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14232 KARNAP GANDUR 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14233 LAMTUR NANCWAT JOSEPH 11/1/1993 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14234 ABDULLAHI TUKUR MOHAMMED  9/20/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14235 BARAU FRIDAY 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14236 HINDATU MOHAMMED  9/23/2003 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 



 

14237 NANFEL MARY GODO 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14238 NIMZING NIMMYEL 3/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14239 GODE JULCIT 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO B. ED 
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14240 DENSING NAPGANG 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14241 NANZING NANLIR 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14242 DOMBIN BINFA ALEXANDER 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14243 SIMTUR SOHWOR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14244 MONICA THOMAS 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14245 KAPCIT BONGVEN 6/1/1998 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14246 DOMCHAK VENVONG 6/1/1999 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14247 YUSUF ISA GIMBI 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14248 LIRFA NIMMYEL 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14249 DANGNAP NAPZING YAKBUT 9/15/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14250 INUWA KABIRU SHEHU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14251 MUSA NASIRU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14252 SAMUEL JOSHUA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14253 NIMMYEL JAMES NANFA 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14254 DOMCHAK S. NAPRE 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14255 JOSEPH NDAM 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14256 SHEDUL NANZING 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14257 ABDURA'UF IDRIS 1/4/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14258 DABO GARBA 10/1/2002 M M WASE DIR NCE 

14259 UMAR AUDI MOHAMMED 4/1/2009 M M WASE DIR NCE 



 

14260 ISA UTHMAN 3/14/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14261 ABDULLAHI SAIDU IBRAHIM 1/1/1998 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14262 ABA MUHAMMED LAWAL 11/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14263 DANJUMA ADAMU 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14264 RABIU ABDULHAMID GAGARE 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14265 ABDULLAHI IDRIS DANTALA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14266 DOGO AHMADU 11/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14267 TIMFUM NANBUPESTHER 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14268 LONGS B. LONGSON 1/1/1996 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14269 JOB BABANA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14270 NIMMYEL NANZING 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14271 TYEM BINRI VENKUR 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14272 NDAM SUNDAY 6/1/1999 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14273 SAIDU JIBRIN 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14274 FAMWANG NAJUR DANLADI 7/4/1990 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14275 EZEKIEL DUL LOHPON 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14276 ABUBAKAR IDRIS 1/1/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14277 ADAMU YAANI 2/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14278 ABDULRASHEED SHUAIBU 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14279 AUTA BELLO DAN AMARYA 10/2/2003 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14280 LOHFE KWAMZIP 5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14281 JOHN BRISKILA 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14282 WAZHI MARY 4/21/1992 F F WASE PEO II NCE 



 

14283 NIMCHANG LUKA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14284 STEPHEN N. NANGIL 7/1/2001 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14285 HASSAN SAMUEL  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14286 ISHAYA ZITTA NANLIR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14287 ELISHA JULCIT 1/1/1998 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14288 DIDIYA NIMMAK KARGWAK 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14289 CHOLLOM YOHANNA BULUS 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14290 NANBUT NANNA 3/12/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14291 KARNAK NIMMYEL 6/1/1999 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14292 PONVEN NDEN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14293 NIMYA NIMTUR BAKO 5/1/1998 F F WASE PEO II NCE 
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14294 DANDAM AUDU LOHNAP 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14295 TYEM BINTAN NIMBUT 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14296 NIMLANG LOHNAN NANCHER 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14297 JIBRIN CHALNA 4/1/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14298 TARFA DONGNAP 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14299 ZHANTUR MANFA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14300 JOSEPH JULGWAK MANFA 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14301 TAHJING LARABA 9/15/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14302 PONZING NIMMYEL 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14303 WAZHI CHIRMIKAT RINDAP 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14304 NANSIK FABONG 11/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14305 LUM LOHCWAT 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14306 SAMUEL JULCIT RIMVYOK 5/4/2009 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14307 VENKAT VONGDIP 8/1/1991 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14308 BAKO CHIRVEN MIRI 10/9/2001 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14309 ALFRED NANYAK ALI LAR 4/1/1992 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14310 LOHVEN LIMAN  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14311 DONGNAPSELNAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14312 EMMANUEL DANLADI NIMMYEL 7/1/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14313 KONGCIT Y. RIMBAK 7/1/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14314 DINFA STANLEY DABA 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14315 SUM BULUS 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14316 ZITTA DINCHI PRECIOUS  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14317 DAHKAT BAKO NIMTUR 6/1/1998 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14318 ISA FAYEN FADIP 2/18/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14319 TERENGSHAK SIMON MUSA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14320 FATIMA TANIMU 4/1/2007 F F WASE HEO NCE 
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14321 NANSOH MIRI LOHDIR 2/18/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14322 NANPON NANCHANG 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14323 UMAR SH'AIBU AHMAD 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14324 SALIHU ZAM'UNA ADAHAMA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14325 GARBA SAIDU YULI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14326 ZAIDU YUSUF CHANJI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14327 ZAKARI YALI MUSA  1/1/1996 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14328 SALE KUNKUR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14329 LADAMS J. LOHMAN 7/1/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14330 NANPAK YUSUF 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14331 RUTH KIMZHAL 1/5/2012 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14332 SOHDOR DANLADI 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14333 KARVONG GANYA BITRUS  4/1/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14334 DINCI SIMAN  1/2/1992 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14335 RHODA TITUS  5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14336 AUDU NANPON 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14337 LAR NANDAP NIMMAK 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14338 YAKUBU NANFA CHIRDAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14339 KUSA TIMFIM 5/20/2011 M. M. WASE HEO NCE 

14340 YUNUSA AHMED ALIYU 10/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14341 NIMZING BYENCIT 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14342 PETER REMIKAT 1/5/2012 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14343 NANYIL DOMZHI DOMTUR 7/1/1991 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14344 LOHDIR K. K. WUYEP 2/28/1993 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14345 IDRIS MOHAMMED  7/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II B.ED 

14346 NANBYEN MAMVEN 7/1/1991 F F WASE D.DIR B.ED 

14347 SAMUEL AWI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14348 VONGNAN NANSIK YILDEP 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14349 NIMMYEL BINVEN 5/5/2006 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14350 DUNCHIP SOHMICIT 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14351 MAMSHAL RINGPON BINRA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14352 NDINNI WILLIAM SYLVESTER 11/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14353 NIMCHAK CLETUS  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14354 DANIEL PONMAK 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14355 ALEXANDER MICHAEL 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14356 LAFA NANVEN PADA 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II B.ED 

14357 MOSES SULE ALIYU 9/3/1994 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14358 VONGTAU ABU LOHPON 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14359 SELKAP NIMMAK 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14360 HABILA ZUBAIRU 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II B.TECH 

14361 MOH'D SANI IBRAHIM 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14362 KUDOR AUDU KWAMKUR 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14363 DANJUMA ISA NIMTUR 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14364 DAKYEN EMMANUEL ELIAS 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14365 HARUNA SULAIMAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14366 HOOMLONG HOORKWAP 

DIKJAP 
1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14367 DABANG JONATHAN 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14368 BONGTIM  CHANGLA  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14369 KUMZWAM NANKAP 11/1/1993 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14370 TAKPYEN VONGFA 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14371 DUL NANYAH FRANCIS 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14372 BINKUR LOHDIR 1/8/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14373 NANYAK GUNSHIN YARLING 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14374 KATZING NANSHAT 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14375 MANYA TAHDOK 1/2/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14376 DAPWATDA NENNI SIMON 1/4/2009 M….F M….F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14377 LAMI JOHN NANBOL 1/31/2005 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14378 KARGWAK ZINGFA 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14379 VYOKCIT TANKO  1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14380 GWAMKAT WUYEP 1/7/1989 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14381 MANCIT KUMPON 1/2/1995 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14382 NANYAR PETER 1/2/2005 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14383 NELSON LOHYA 1/3/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14384 NANYA MULLAK 5/1/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14385 MUHAMMAD SANI HARUNA 1/4/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14386 MIRI CELINA 1/12/1998 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14387 LAMI NANKAT 1/7/2002 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14388 SA'A NANBYEN YOHANNA 12/3/2007 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14389 KEMZA NANKPAK ZARMI 1/6/2004 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14390 TIMBYEN MAMDANG 1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14391 DALYEN TINA REUBEN  1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14392 BITRUS NANBUT 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14393 DAUDA MUSA 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14394 ADAMU G. NUNDU 7/13/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14395 HASSAN ABDULLAHI MUSA 1/4/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14396 ADAMU BAKO 2/18/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14397 ABDULLAHI M. MOHAMMED  1/11/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14398 HARUNA BAWA 11/15/2004 M M WASE PEO II NCE 



 

14399 SHITU ABDULLAHI BAKO 2/18/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14400 YUSUF HAMISU ALIYU 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14401 ADAM MUHAMMED ABDURRAHM 2/18/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14402 JAMES BAM MALLAM  1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14403 AKOLO SABO ANDREW 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14404 ESTHER NANZING ZITA 1/1/1996 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14405 VONGDIP LAKSING ZWALNAN 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14406 LOHYA J. LAFA 10/30/1991 F F WASE CEO B.ED 

14407 NANKAM BANDA  1/4/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14408 JOSEPH NIMTUR NANDUL 1/3/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14409 CHALBYEN DUL 1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14410 DANGFA JOHN NANFA 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14411 PHILEMON NANKPAN 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14412 VONGJEN NANCHANG 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14413 LAR NANKONGKAT 1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14414 FADIP NANNA 10/17/2001 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14415 ADAMA OSAMBO 11/1/1967 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14416 DALLANG RWAMKO NDANDAM 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14417 GRACE YAHDAK BOLBIN 5/9/1994 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14418 NIMVENCHRISTIANA MANJO 12/3/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14419 JOHNSON VENMICIT BINVEN 1/2/2005 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14420 SUBET AYUBA BITRUS 1/4/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14421 MAMPAK N. CHRISTOPHER 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 



 

14422 ZINGKONG DANJUMA DANBANA 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14423 PETER BYENCIT ZARMI 1/3/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14424 NIMMYELNAMICIT 1/3/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14425 KEMZA ZARMI MONDAY 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14426 DOMNAM VASSEL 1/4/1992 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14427 JOSIAH SALJIP 5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14428 CALEB H. DAMTER 1/2/2001 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14429 MALLAM PONZING 1/3/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14430 JANGNAP M. NANDAP 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14431 NANYAK PONFA BAWA 1/3/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14432 JOEL NANNYI 1/10/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14433 SATUR VONGLAN  DANLADI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14434 NANPON NANZIP 9/15/2011 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14435 BONGTUR CHANGWAK DANBANA 1/10/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14436 YENKAT JAMES GAMDE 1/1/1996 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14437 DAKYEL SOLOMON  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14438 UMAR YAKUBU TATA 159/2011 M M WASE SAEO II B.ED 

14439 ILIYAFRANCIS NANMWA 5/1/2012 M M WASE SAEO II B.ED 

14440 KPARMAN NANTIM JOHN 1/1/1996 M M WASE CEO B.ED 

14441 NANTIM LANGTAK ANGO 205/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14442 KPARMAN RINGCIT NANTIM 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14443 TANI AYUBA GOPET 5/1/1994   F   F WASE PEO I NCE 

14444 NA'OMI SAMSON NANZING 2/1/2005 F F L/NORTH SAEO I NCE 



 

14445 MERCY NIMZING 11/1/1998 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14446 SELZING MAMSAT 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14447 ESTHER LOHDIR FEBUT 7/1/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14448 RIMKAT EMMANUEL ISAAC 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14449 DANJUMA Z. MUSA  7/1/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14450 LONGBAP DASHE MAIMAKO 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14451 GUAKZING RAKAT PONMAN 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14452 EMMANUEL TIMLOH 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14453 ATYEM NENMAN LAVEN  5/11/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14454 RAMNAP NAMIKO 1/5/2012 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14455 NALDA JINAN 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14456 PAI BUTKO 7/1/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14457 NAPGANG NIMFEL LOHVEN 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14458 CHRISTIAN YUSUF 1/11/1998 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14459 NIMZE NIMMYEL LOHJUL 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14460 EMMANUEL CHALBYEN AYUBA 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14461 BUTJUM R. DINFA 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14462 ZHENIM K. NANKAT 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14463 DUL HARUNA NANKAT 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14464 JONATHAN B. GAMPYEL  1/1/1996 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14465 IBRAHIM YAKUBU 11/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14466 LOHZI DANGIMBA PYENKUR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14467 SELVEN SIMAN LAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14468 YAHAYA LIMAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14469 USMAN SANI MAIKASUWA 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14470 JOEL PONZING  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO B.ED 

14471 SAMSON NANRING 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14472 MOHAMMED ISHAKA KATO 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14473 ADAMU UMAR MUSA  2/18/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14474 MANGNAP NANFA 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14475 MARMICIT M. LAR  7/1/1989 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14476 DANJUMA GWAMZING KAMGA 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14477 LAMKO MANBYEN EMMANUEL 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14478 GUNSHIN PONYAK LOHNAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14479 KARNAK LAMI DANDAM 5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14480 JOSIAH KONCHI NANPON 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14481 SELCHAK GWAKZING ZHENIM 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14482 ENOCK NANDIR 9/15/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 
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14483 LOHYA SELCHUM JOEL 5/1/1995 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14484 ALEX BAKKOBBA WONGJI  6/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14485 LOHNA NIMMAK 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14486 GUNSHIN NANSOK LOHNAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14487 NIMMYEL NANWOR 7/1/1991 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14488 NANCHAK GRACE LONGBAP 3/12/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14489 RINDAN LOHDIR 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14490 KEFAS NANSIK NIMMAK 10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO B.ED 



 

14491 GAZO BYENNAN 3/1/2019 F F  AEO NCE 

14492 ELIZABETH GUNSHIN 4/1/2007 F F  SAEO I NCE 

14493 SARAH NANSAK 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14494 SARGBAK TANTIM KAMG 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14495 SULAIMAN ABUBAKAR M. 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14496 SADIKA ISHAQ 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14497 JIBRIN HARUNA ABBAS 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14498 ZAKARI ABUBAKAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14499 BADAMASI YUNUSA MUSA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14500 MUHAMMED ABUBAKAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14501 MUSA ARMAYA'U YARO 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14502 UMARU TANIMU 301/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14503 DAHARATU TANIMU JIBRIL 1/25/2006 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14504 NUHU UMAR IDRIS 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14505 RILWANU IDRIS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14506 WAZIRI SALE SANI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14507 MOHAMMED ZAYYANU SAID 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14508 LABARAN YAKUBU MUSA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14509 RABIU JIBRIN  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14510 YAHAYA ALIYU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14511 GARBA AHMED ABDULLAHI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14512 HASSAN MUHAMMED NYALUN 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14513 DABISH MAKTONG YILJE 5/20/2011 M M MANGU SAEO II NCE 

14514 MOHAMMED YUSUF NYIMBAS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14515 ARMAYA'U ZUBAIRU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14516 HUDU MUHAMMED NYALUN 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14517 USMAN DAYYABU WAZIRI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14518 SHUAIBU YUSHA'U 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14519 HASSAN ISA 4/4/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14520 BENLE MUKAT PHILEMON 5/20/2011 M M PANSHIN SAEO II NCE 

14521 ABIGAIL S. GUBAM 4/1/2007 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14522 MOHAMMED A. SULE 2/1/2004 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14523 USAMATU YAKUBU MUSA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14524 MOHAMMED IDRIS AMINU  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14525 ZAIDU ABDULRAHEEM AYINDE 1/5/2012 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14526 IBRAHIM BALARABE SUNUSI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14527 ABDULHAMID B. ADAMU 6/1/2003 M M KANAM PEO II NCE 

14528 USMAN UMAR BAZAI 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14529 USMAN IDRIS 2/2/1995 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14530 MAIMUNATU KASIMU 4/1/2007 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14531 IDRIS MURTALA MUHAMMED  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14532 SAFIYANU SALIHU SULEIMAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14533 ISMAILA ALIYU 3/19/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14534 ABDULLAHI HALIRU GARGA 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14535 TITUS YOHANNA  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14536 ABDULAZEEZ MUKTAR 3/12/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 
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14537 ABDULRAHMAN UMAR 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14538 ALI ILIYASU ALI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14539 ZAKARIYA UKASHATU YAKUBU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14540 ZAKARYA MUBARAK 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14541 YUSUF ABDULLAHI  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14542 DAUDA YAKUBU UBANDOMA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14543 MUHAMMAD AMINU GARBA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14544 MUHAMMED HASSAN ISMA'IL 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14545 UMARU DALHATU MUSA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14546 IDRIS ABDULRA'UF BABANGIDA 3/9/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14547 ALHASSAN DAUDA 5/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14548 HARUNA ABDULAZIZ 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14549 USMAN TANKO SHEHU 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14550 UWAL UMARSAIDU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14551 ABDULRASHID USMAN YAKUBU 4/3/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14552 ANAS ISAH MAGAJI 10/1/2018 M M WASE DIR NCE 

14553 ADAMU MUSA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14554 SA'ADU MUHAMMED  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14555 YAKUBU MU'AZU DANDAK 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14556 MUSA ALIYU SHEHU 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14557 ZUMJIMWA JAMES  2/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14558 ABUBAKAR USAINI 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14559 MUHAMMED SANUSI SHUAIBU 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14560 WAKFINEN SIMON  2/1/2005 M M WASE PEO II NCE 



 

14561 DANYAYA ADAMU USMAN 6/1/1998 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14562 MOHAMMED SALIHU SULEIMAN 2/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14563 ADAMU MAS'UDU ABUBAKAR 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 
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14564 MUHAMMED UMAR 1/31/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14565 ABUBAKAR ISA SADIQ 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14566 PETER EMMANUEL GOAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14567 KASIMU AYUBA YA'U 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14568 MANASSEH EZEKIEL 11/1/2002 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14569 ABDULLAHI AHMAD DAHIRU 4/1/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14570 BALKISU IDI USMAN 10/1/1998 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14571 ISHAKA SHU'AIBU GALADIMA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14572 ZAHARADDEEN MOHAMMED 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14573 MUSA SHAFI'U ABDULLAHI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14574 SUNUSI HUDU  5/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14575 ZUBAIRU YUSHA'U DANJUMA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14576 KARIMATU ABUBAKAR  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14577 SAUDATU ISA GAMBO 3/31/2009 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14578 AMINU MUSA MUHAMMED  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14579 SIRAJO HASSANMUHAMMED  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14580 USMAN HARUNA JIBRIN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14581 SA'EED BUHARI AMINU 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14582 ZAKARIYA ADAMU DOMA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14583 AMINU ALIYU GAR 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 



 

14584 AMINU ISA 3/1/2000 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14585 UMAR ABDU ADAMU 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14586 IBRAHIM UMARU ALI 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14587 MOHAMMED YAKUBU ADAMU  11/1/2003 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14588 ADAMU SULEIMAN ABUBAKAR 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14589 OBADIAH GOCHIN GYARA  5/1/2006 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14590 AMINU SALE  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14591 SANISULAIMAN SHARUWA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14592 YAKUBU ABDULLAHI GEMU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14593 DAUDA ABDULHAMID LAMBU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14594 BALI GAMBO 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14595 YAKUBU YAHUZA ALI 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14596 IBRAHIM UMAR SAIDU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14597 BUHARI HASSAN 3/21/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14598 SUNUSI MUDI NYALUN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14599 DANLADI SARKI 11/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14600 ADAMU USMAN ABDUL 3/12/2007 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14601 JACOB GONDING  7/1/1989 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14602 ABDULLAHI MUHAMMAD LAWAL 1/1/2004 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14603 AUGUSTINE A. AREWA 5/1/1996 M M KANAM CEO NCE 

14604 MAIGARI MATHEW 10/1/2002 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14605 NANZING BUTKO KUMS 7/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14606 TIJANI MOHAMMED  7/1/2008 M M WASE PEO II NCE 



 

14607 ABDUL'AZIZ ABDULKADIR 9/1/1985 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14608 SARKINYAKI IBRAHIM 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14609 IBRAHIM B. YAKUBU 5/25/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14610 ZUBAIRU SHU'AIBU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14611 YAHAYA CHIROMA  4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14612 ZAKARIYA'U IDRIS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14613 SHAFIU IBRAHIM DOMA 7/1/1990 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14614 MUKTAR BAKO CHIROMA  2/1/2005 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14615 SUNUSI SIRAJO 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14616 MUHAMMED ZAKARIYA MADU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14617 UMAR JUNAIDU AHMAD 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14618 ABUBAKAR NASIRU 9/24/2003 M M WASE AEO JSCE 

14619 SOLOMON BELAMWE 1/31/2001 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14620 JAMILU SUNUSI MUHAMMAD  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14621 ABUBAKAR MUHAMMAD ZAKARIY 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14622 MUSA AHMAD MUSA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14623 IBRAHIM IDRIS ABDULLAHI 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14624 ABUBAKAR AHMAD MUSA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14625 YAHAYA HAUWA ISA 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14626 ABDULHAMID ABDULLAHI 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14627 IBRAHIM ALHAJI IDRIS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14628 ADAMU AHMAD  1/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14629 MUHAMMAD ABUBAKAR AUSU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14630 YAHAYA GOFAR  7/1/2001 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14631 MUHAMMAD SHUAIBU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14632 SUNDAY G. GOYANG 4/21/1992 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14633 MUSA ZAHARADDEN ISA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14634 SABASTIN K GOBUN 6/24/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14635 BILYAMINU MU'AZU HASSAN  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14636 RUFAI ZUBAIRU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14637 WAPTU AUDU LENGKAT  5/20/2011 M M KANKE SAEO II B.ED 

14638 NYIMBAS VOTGWAPYOK 4/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14639 SA'IDU BAHAGO  11/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14640 IBRAHIM ABDULLAHI ADAMU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14641 SALIHU NASIRU UMAR  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14642 ISAH UMAR 3/12/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14643 ALI IDRIS ABDULLAHI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14644 MURJANATU A. ZAKARI 3/15/2004 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 
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14645 ABUBAKAR MURJANATU AMIN 10/1/1986 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14646 SALE UMAR FAROUQ 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14647 ABUBAKAR ZAHARADDED AMIN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14648 USMAN ZAKARIYA BASHAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14649 MUSA SUNUSI MUHAMMAD  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14650 ABDULMUMIN ADAMA JIBRIN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14651 ADAMU YAKUBU 10/2/2003 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14652 DANLADI TUBBAS  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 



 

14653 SIMON S. NDINI 1/1/1998 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14654 RABIU IBRAHIM 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14655 YILJURA JOHN JOSEPH 7/1/1989 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14656 MARYAM ALIYU 2/1/2005 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14657 AMINU YAHUZA ISA  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14658 ANASS ISA KUNKYAM  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14659 AMOS GOMNA  4/1/1992 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14660 SALE ISMAIL AUWAL 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14661 YAHAYA AHMED KAKA 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14662 YA'U HUSSAINI 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14663 LAWAL JIBRIN  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14664 YAKUBU ABDULLAHI 7/1/1990 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14665 ISA ABDULLAHI 10/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14666 SULEIMAN ABDULHAMID 

ZAKARI 
2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14667 GADO CHANGLA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14668 ABDULLAHI ISMA'ILA USMAN 10/2/2003 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14669 DOMBIN GBAKZIR 11/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14670 NANSIKEZEKIEL HASSAN 2/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14671 DABAL BULUS 2/1/1992 M M WASE CEO NCE 
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14672 KAPCIT PAUL  5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14673 NANKO KUMVEN 10/1/1993 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14674 LOHJUL JAMES  10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 



 

14675 DOMCHAK NANFE 10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14676 CHALBYEN JUSTING BINBUT 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14677 DANAAN LINUS INNOCENT 5/20/2011 M M Q/PAN SAEO II NCE 

14678 GUNSHIN YILCHANG YARKLING 1/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I B.A 

14679 LADUL VINCENT 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II BSC/ED 

14680 RINGCIT JOEL VONGJEN 1/5/2012 F F L/NORTH SAEO II NCE 

14681 RHODA LUKA 9/1/1994 M M WASE D.DIR B. ED 

14682  DADI NDAM BLESSING 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14683 ABUBAKAR MOHAMMED ALIYU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14684 AHMED MU'AZU 8/1/2002 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14685 YAKUBU SALE GARBA 1/1/2005 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14686 JOHN BLESSING ODORO 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I B.ED 

14687 BELLO DAHA ZILKIFILU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14688 GAWALA A. ZAKARI 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14689 TANKO KANJIR 12/18/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14690 MALLAM NAMIRE EMMANUEL  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14691 FAMWANGDINCI NANDAP 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14692 NANCHAL NANPON MIRI 10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14693 LOHNANFAMWANG 10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14694 TANKO NYAMJAR NAMIJI 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14695 DANLADI BUSHIDONG  5/1/1998 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14696 LAMI NANRE DORKUR 6/1/1997 F F WASE PEO I NCE 

14697 KUKA NBANIBELLO 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14698 YARNAP NANYA 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 
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14699 LAR JIMAM NANTIP 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14700 GRACE SEEMBER YUAH 10/1/2018 F F Q/PAN AEO NCE 

14701 MASHAK KLINGSHAK AYUBA 5/20/2011 M M SHENDAM SAEO II NCE 

14702 JOSHUA SOLOMON 11/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14703 LOHDIR D.JANGKAM 5/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14704 LADI DOMVEN 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14705 DAFEL LOHFA WAIDU  9/15/2011 M M L/NORTH SAEO II NCE 

14706 TAHDIR DOMYA  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14707 FANAP NANSEL 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14708 KURNAP BONGFA 1/4/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14709 LOHNAN BOLCIT  11/10/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14710 NANRE K. CALEB 1/1/1996 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14711 YENKAT ZINKAT 4/1/1992 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14712 BONGNIM NANYA BINVEN 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14713 UMAR MUSTAPHA ABARSHI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14714 ABDULLAHI HASSAN USMAN  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14715 MAIRIGA D. DOMYA 1/1/2013 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14716 LAR NANRE 11/15/1993 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14717 NIMMYEL CHANGFA 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14718 TAKZHIR M.DINFA 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14719 KWAMKAT DASHE 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14720 VENZIR LONGS  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14721 NANFE ZAKKA GARBA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14722 NANBYEN MINER 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 



 

14723 LAKLE NIMDAM LOHKAT 1/1/1998 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14724 LABAR DENVONG ZWAMBIN 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14725 LUKA NANNA  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 
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14726 RINDAP NANRE 6/1/1997 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14727 MUSA MUHAMMED BUHARI 5/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14728 GAYA IBRAHIM ZUBAIRU 9/15/2011 M M BAKKOS HEO NCE 

14729 MAHMUD ABUBAKAR GYAMBAR 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14730 ADAMU ABDULLAHI 1/15/2004 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14731 MUSA HUSSAINI ADAMU 11/1/2004 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14732 DAPUR NANYIT JOSEPH 5/10/2011 M M MANGU SAEO II NCE 

14733 YUSHA'U ABDULLAHI SA'AD 5/20/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14734 RAKIYA A.AHMED 11/1/2004 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14735 DAIYABU MUSA SALIHU 1/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14736 SALIHU SHEHU 1/11/2004 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14737 HASSANA BALA YA'U  9/1/2009 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14738 BAGAS GODFREY RIPKHIMWA 5/20/2011 M M KANKE SAEO II NCE 

14739 USMAN JIBRIN ADAMU 11/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14740 MUHAMMAD AWWAL ISMAIL 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14741 JUMMAI AHMED  2/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14742 ISAAC MOHAMMED  3/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14743 IDRIS DANLADI GAR 1/1/1993 M M KANAM CEO NCE 

14744 DANJUMA MOHAMMED  2/2/1994 M M KANAM CEO NCE 

14745 HARUNA IDRIS AMIN 10/11/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 



 

14746 BUHARI IBRAHIM 9/15/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II B.ED 

14747 JA'AFARU ISA GALADIMA 2/2/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14748 MOHAMMED SAGIR ABDULLAHI 9/1/2009 M M WASE HEO B.ED 

14749 MOHAMMED KHALID  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14750 ADAMU JA'AFAR DANLADI 11/1/2000 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14751 HASHIYA AHMED  10/1/2002 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14752 YAKUBU M. SALE 1/2/2005 M M KANAM PEO II NCE 
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14753 BALA DANLADI 7/29/2002 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14754 MAGAJI IDRIS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14755 YAKUBU MUSA SULEIMAN 11/1/2004 M M KANAM SAEO I NCE 

14756 JAMES N. DASHE 3/1/1995 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14757 ABDULLAHI MU'AZU USMAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14758 NALDA SELMAN TYEM 10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14759 YAKUBU SHEHU 11/1/2004 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14760 DAIYABU MUHAMMAD DANJUMA 4/1/2007 M M KANAM HEO NCE 

14761 ABDUL ISHAKA  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14762 DANLAMI SAMBO MOHAMMED 4/1/1992 M M WASE DIR B.ED 

14763 YUSUF BADAMASI ADAMU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14764 UKASHA ADAMU 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14765 HARUNA ADAMU 10/1/2002 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14766 LOHRE FADIP 10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14767 DONGO DANLAMI ANGWA 11/1/1993 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14768 MIRI AUDU KAPBIN 1/30/2001 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 



 

14769 RINDON LOHBUT MIRI 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14770 MOHAMMED SALE ABDULLAHI  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14771 BATURE MOHAMMED HARUNA  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14772 DOMNAN C. NKYEM 1/1/1998 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14773 NANLOH RAMBONG 5/1/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14774 ABIGAIL UBANDOMA  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14775 BIKANG YILDAM NIMNAN 10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14776 ZINGDUL NANTIP 10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14777 UZAIRU MUSA  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14778 DOMYIL NANSOH JULIANA  3/1/1994 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14779 NANSIK LANAK MAMKAT  10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 
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14780 ZINGFA YILMAK 1/5/2012 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14781 AMOS NIMKUR  11/11/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14782 NIMRAN PONFA BONGDUL  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14783 STEPHEN NANRE  10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14784 NANSEL YAMAK 3/1/2019 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14785 JIMAM JEMCHANG LAR  10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14786 DINFA DAMPUT  10/1/2018 M M L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14787 ABDULLAHI ADAMU BABANDINA 3/12/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14788 BANDA CHALYA  5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14789 ABDULLAHI NAWARU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14790 ADAMU ISA  11/10/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14791 DAHIRU MUHAMMAD YALWA  10/1/2018 M M KANAM AEO NCE 



 

14792 HALADU MOHAMMED  1/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14793 SAFIYANU BAKO 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14794 MAMUDA ZAHARADDEEN UMAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14795 SHAFA'ATU RABIU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14796 HASSAN YUNUSA 2/1/2005 M M KANAM HEO B.ED 

14797 BABANGIDA A. ALI 11/1/2004 M M WASE PEO II B.ED 

14798 ZALIHA YUNUSA  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14799 AHMADU LAWAL 9/15/2011 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 

14800 UMAR BILYAMINU MOHAMMED  4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14801 JAFARU ISA  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14802 JUDE ODORO JOHN 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14803 BABANDEENA SHEHU MUKTAR  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14804 LAR NANLIR LADAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14805 AHMAD ABDULKARIM 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14806 ABDULLAHI MOHAMMED G. 1/5/2012 M M KANAM SAEO II NCE 
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14807 HAUWA MOHAMMED 10/2/2003 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14808 AMINA IDRIS MOH'D 7/1/2000 F F WASE SAEO I DIP 

14809 AISHATU ABDULLAHI 1/7/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14810 HALIMA SULEIMAN UMAR 2/1/2005 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14811 IBRAHIM ISMAILA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14812 JACOB OUT  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO B. ED 

14813 SALIHU ABDULRAZAK 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14814 ABDULLAHI YAKUBU ZAKIRU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14815 MURTALA MUHAMMED  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14816 SHUAIBU A. ABDULLAHI  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14817 JAFARU SALE  8/24/2006 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14818 SADIQ ABUBAKAR DALHATU 10/1/1989 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14819 ABDULARAHMANAHMAD 

ISMAIL 
2/1/2003 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14820 HASSAN ISMAIL ANANI 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14821 NASIRU SHUAIBU 3/13/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14822 ABDULLAHI SULEIMAN ISA  2/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14823 BASHIR ALIYU ISA  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14824 HARUNA SULAIMAN RABO 7/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14825 ADAMU MASHKURU SHUAIBU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14826 HARUNA ABDULLAHI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14827 ABDULLAHI SANI 9/1/2006 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14828 DAHIRU MUSA  11/1/1998 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14829 SALE DANLADI IBRAHIM 9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14830 MARIAM HASSAN UMAR 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14831 LAWAL ALI IBRAHIM 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14832 KOHONTARFENA JOHN 10/1/2018 M M L/N AEO B.ED 

14833 BARHAMA SAID ALIYU 10/11/2011 M M WASE HEO BA 
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14834 ZINKAT BABA DOMGWAK 5/20/2011 F F WASE SAEO II BA 

14835 HASSAN IBRAHIM TANKO 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO II BA 

14836 ZAINAB ALKALI 1/31/2005 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 



 

14837 JOHN ESE ODORO 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14838 HAFSAT BELLO ADAMU 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14839 MOHAMMED ISMAILA SHEHU 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II BSCED 

14840 ABDULRAZAK ALIYU NYALUN 3/9/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14841 ADAH OGWA VERONICA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14842 UMAR F. DANJUMA 4/1/1992 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14843 TANKO MBANI 5/25/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14844 MOHAMMED IDRIS UMAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14845 YUNUSA AHMAD ABUBAKAR 2/1/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14846 MOHAMMED LADI  4/1/2007 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14847 NUHAMMED LIMAN RABIU 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I B. ED 

14848 DAMILE AARON NANMAN 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II B. ED 

14849 RIMFA SELBYEN 9/1/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14850 DAMWESH MANJI MATHEW 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14851 FATIMA ILIYASU  2/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14852 ZAINAB MUHAMMED  8/1/2002 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14853 MURJANATU SAIDU  5/5/2009 F F WASE SAEO I B. ED 

14854 ABUBAKAR YUNUSA  4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II DIP 

14855 SULEIMAN YUSUF ADAMU 9/15/2011 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14856 MUHAMMED FADINATU BASHIR  9/1/2016 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14857 RABIATU HARIS 8/31/1994 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14858 ANAS ILIYASU 3/30/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14859 AUWAL YAKUBU BANDI 11/10/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14860 TAHIR MUSA HASSAN  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 
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14861 ABDURRAHMAN ALIYU JIBRIN 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14862 HAMISU TIJJANI  4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14863 MUHAMMAD YAKUBU LIMAN  2/1/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14864 ABDULKARIM UMAR DANBURAM  4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14865 ABDULRASHID ISA 2/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14866 MOHAMMED AJIYA SULEIMAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14867 ZAKARI BABANDINA ADAM  5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14868 GAMBO USMAN  7/1/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14869 MAUREEN E. AKPORE 8/15/1993 F F WASE D.DIR B. ED 

14870 ADAMU MUHAMMAD MUKTARI 2/1/2005 M M WASE PEO II B. ED 

14871 HARUNA SULEIMAN 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14872 ADAMA MUSA SALIHU 10/2/2003 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14873 YUGUDA MUNI MALLE 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14874 IBRAHIM ABDULQADIR MU'AZU 7/1/2001 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14875 LAMI GARBA 3/10/2004 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14876 DAHARATU SULEIMAN 4/4/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14877 DABWA'AT WARNA'AN EMMANUE 10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14878 SHAMUNU SHUAIBU ADAMU 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14879 GOMEREP SATI SHIKLEK 11/1/2004 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14880 ZAINAB JUMMAI ABDULRAZAK 9/15/2011 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14881 HADIZA BAKO SALEH 8/1/2002 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14882 YAKUBU MUHAMMAD ADAMU  10/2/2003 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

14883 JAMILA MUSA  9/1/2019 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14884 MUAZU MOHAMMED ABDULLAHI  12/1/1998 M M WASE AEO BSC 



 

14885 HAMAMATA MUSA  8/1/2002 F F WASE SAEO II B. ED 

14886 AISHATU HASSAN ADAMU  2/1/2005 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14887 AGBO ADA PERPETUAL 2/24/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 
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14888 FAVEN BUTKO 11/10/2011 F F WASE SAEO II BSC ED 

14889 ZAITUWA ISA GAMBO 11/1/2009 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14890 BALKISU BELLO DABO 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14891 FARUK DAUDA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14892 HASHIYA MOHAMMED ANANI 8/1/2002 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14893 ISIYAKA ISAH MAIBADALI 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14894 SUWAIBATU I. IBRAHIM 11/1/2011 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14895 MARYAM SHUAIBU KABIRU 11/10/2011 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14896 SULEIMAN SHEHU USMAN 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14897 SHARIFATU ALIYU ISHAK 4/4/2007 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14898 ILIYASU SA'ADU 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14899 JAMILA DAN'ASABE 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14900 ADAMU MUHAMMED YAKUBU 1/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14901 MUNIR MUSA YUSUF  4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14902 AMINA HASSAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO DIP 

14903 YUSHAU MUHAMMAD BARAU 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14904 MUHAMMED MUSTAPHA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14905 ALI BUHARI JIBRIN  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14906 DATOK RITA SUNDAY 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14907 ABBAS SALIHU SULEIMAN 10/1/1997 M M WASE PEO II NCE 



 

14908 HASSAN AMINU ABDULLAHI  10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14909 ADAMU UMAR 4/1/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14910 MUKTARI ISA 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I BSC.ED 

14911 NANBUP LAKMANLAR  1/1/1996 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14912 JABIRU MUSA  10/5/2012 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14913 IBRAHIM ADAMU AMINU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO B. ED 

14914 ZAINAB YAKUBU 2/1/2005 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 
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14915 SAFIYA MAFINDI 4/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14916 MOHAMMED ABDULKADIR IBRAHI 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14917 DABULE APPOLOS LUKA  10/1/2018 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14918 LAWAL JUNAIDU GARBA 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14919 AMINA BAKO 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14920 HASSAN IBRAHIM  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14921 RAKIYA ABDULLAHI ADAMU  2/1/2005 F F WASE PEO II B. ED 

14922 HABILA TA'AZIA  LAKAN 3/1/2019 F F L/NORTH AEO NCE 

14923 LAYUZA YAHAYA 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14924 ISMAIL ADAMU MOHAMMED  1/1/1998 M M WASE CEO B. ED 

14925 AJIYA MUHAMMAD LAWAL 4/1/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14926 AHMAD HARUNA MUHAMMAD 10/1/2001 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14927 ABDULLAHI SANI  1/5/1992 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14928 ALIYU ADAMU MUHAMMAD  4/1/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14929 ZUBAIRU ISA ABDULKARIM 3/1/1994 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14930 IBRAHIM BALA BABANGIDA 9/1/2006 M M WASE SAEO II B. ED 



 

14931 NANBOL INNOCENT NIMMYEL 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO B. ED 

14932 YUSUF MUKTAR 3/1/2019 M M   AEO NCE 

14933 ZAINAB SALIHU AJUJI 2/1/2003 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14934 MURTALA MUHAMMED BAWA  1/1/2005 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14935 ABDULLSALAM ABUBAKAR 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14936 YUNUSA ABUBAKAR MUSA  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14937 DAVID LUCKY GAMBO  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14938 PATRICIA LADI CIRVEN  1/17/2001 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14939 YAKUBU ADAMU  5/20/2011 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14940 ABDUL'AZEEZ MUHAMMED  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14941 MUSA TANIMU 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 
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14942 HAFSAT SALIHU SHEHU 1/1/1999 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

14943 JUWAIRIYA A.ZAKARIYA 7/15/2000 F F WASE SAEO I DIP 

14944 SARATU ANANI 12/1/2005 F F WASE HEO DIP 

14945 JAMILA A. MUSA  2/1/2005 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14946 NAFISAT SA'ADU  2/1/2005 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14947 SULEIMAN ABDULLAHI 9/15/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14948 AMINA MUHAMMED LAWAL 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14949 MARYAM SHUAIBU  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14950 GARBA SALE 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II B. ED 

14951 THERESA LUKA  8/1/1991 F F WASE PEO II NCE 

14952 DENIS DAFUGUP 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 



 

14953 MUHAMMED SANI 

HAYATUDDEEN 
7/1/1993 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14954 MUSA MAHMUD 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14955 ISHAKA ALIYU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14956 SALISU MUHAMMAD MUHAMMA D7/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14957 AUDU ISAH KAWU 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I B. ED 

14958 AMOS DAMILE NANFA 9/15/1986 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14959 MUSA NURA MOHAMMED  9/15/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14960 SHEHU UMAR  2/1/2003 M M WASE SAEO I B. ED 

14961 MUSTAPHA LAWAL 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14962 REBECCA G. DANLADI  2/1/1992 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14963 NNADI LAZARUS NNAMDI 6/1/1989 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14964 ABDULLAHI MAGAJI HUSSAINI 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14965 ABDUL MUSA BUKAR 10/17/2001 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14966 MWOLDUHUR DOMKAT AMOS 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14967 UMAR ABUBAKAR ISHAKA  4/5/2009 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14968 HAJARA JIBRIN UMAR 5/5/2009 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14969 HAFSATU GARBA SA'ADU  4/1/2007 F F WASE HEO NCE 

14970 HARIS LAWAL SHUAIBU 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14971 KARIMATU MUHAMMAD 4/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14972 ALIYU ADAMU USMAN  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14973 UMAR ISA  6/1/1999 M M WASE PEO I BSC ED 

14974 DAHIRU BALA  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 



 

14975 NANMI PONSAL 3/1/2019 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14976 SIRAJO B. ADAMU 5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14977 SIMON HABILA RIKE 7/12/2007 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14978 OBADIAH DEMSHAK LEMAN 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14979 NANKO L. ISHAKU 7/1/1991 M M WASE CEO NCE 

14980 KWAIKUR TIMCHANG NIMMWAN 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14981 SHA'ABAN ADAMU GARBA  3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14982 ALIYU ALIYU BELLO 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14983 FATIMA HARUNA YUSUF  8/1/1991 F F WASE CEO NCE 

14984 BALA DAVID GOPUTOL 1/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14985 ISHAKU AHMAD MAHMUD  5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14986 ABDULLAHI AHMAD SADIQ 3/14/2007 M M WASE HEO NCE 

14987 MOHAMMED ADAMU WALI 5/20/2011 M M WASE SAEO II B. ED 

14988 TIRMIZI MOHAMMED SANI 10/1/2018 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14989 SADIYA ISA  8/1/2002 F F WASE SAEO II NCE 

14990 YARO SULE SANI 1/8/2002 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 

14991 ABDULJALILU HAYATU 2/1/2005 M M WASE PEO II B.ED 

14992 IBRAHIM BELLO DABO 2/18/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14993 MUHAMMED INUWA  2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO II NCE 

14994 LAWAL ZAKARI 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

14995 YAHAYA HAFIZU 11/1/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

 

S/No Name of Teacher Date of first  Gender Name of School LGA Rank Qualification 

14996 NANYAR ISA  10/1/2018 F F WASE AEO NCE 

14997 AISHATU DAUDA MUSA  4/1/2007 F F WASE HEO B.ED 



 

14998 ALIYU JIBRIL MUHAMMAD  2/1/2000 M M WASE PEO I NCE 

14999 NAUCHAR NANDANG  1/4/2007 F F WASE SAEO I NCE 

15000 GARBA ABDUL ALI 3/1/2019 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15001 SUNDAY CHRISTOPHER CHIGERO  3/1/1990 M M WASE AEO B.ED 

15002 ABUBAKAR HALIMA  2/1/2001 M M WASE SAEO I DIP 

15003 ABDUL MUSA BUKAR  5/5/2009 M M WASE SAEO I B.ED 

15004 HABIBA ADAMU MAZADU 8/1/2002 M M WASE SAEO I B.ED 

15005 SULEIMAN ABUBAKAR SADIQ 2/1/2005 M M WASE PEO II NCE 

15006 KHADIJA SANI GAJIYA 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15007 IBRAHIM IBRAHIM SALIHU 4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15008 TIJJANI MOHAMMED  4/1/2007 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15009 DAVID SATDIR SUCCESS 11/1/1990 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15010 ADAMU BUBA BASHIR 9/15/2011 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15011 ZAINAB AHMED  4/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

15012 FADIMATU SALISU USMAN  4/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

15013 MUSA ABDULLAHI  2/1/2005 M M WASE AEO NCE 

15014 GARBA ESTHER  4/1/2007 F F WASE AEO NCE 

15015 SHEHU AHMADU MUSA 2/1/2005 M M WASE SAEO I NCE 



 

  

                                                                                                                                        
  

• CONCLUSION  

Addressing staffing gaps in Basic Education requires a holistic and strategic 

approach that involves multiple stakeholders, including Government, Educational 

institutions, Communities, and teachers themselves. By implementing these policy 

recommendations, we can attract, retain, and support qualified Educators, 

ultimately enhancing the quality of education for all students. A dedicated focus 

on these areas will help ensure a robust and effective educational system that 

meets the needs of every learner.  

  

• Official publication and dissemination of the report by March.  

• Stakeholder validation workshop to review and finalize the implementation 

plan.  

• Commencement of phased BED-worker recruitment and deployment to 

address identified gaps.  
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